


Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / 50 cent Pick 5 (Races 1-5) 50% Carryover

1 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $10,900. (Plus up to $1,000 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since March 11. Three
Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming Price $4,000 (Ohio Registered Foals Preferred). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Special Beach 56 (L)
B.m.9 Treasure Beach (GB) - Feeling Special by Pioneering, FL
Red, White Dots

56 $4,000 Own: Theresia Mahan
Trn: Joseph P. Mahan (15-1-1-2)

ALEJANDRO GOMEZ (51-5-7-9) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $384 Turf: 6 1 1 0 $10,460
2025: 15 1 3 6 $30,836 Off (Dirt): 17 3 2 3 $47,571
Life: 74 10 16 16 $199,834 Distance: 22 1 6 6 $37,727

Track: 27 4 8 4 $82,979
04Mar26 Mvr6 mys 6f¶^ :23¼¾ :47¿^ 1:14¾¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 56 24-49 2 6 6¼ 6¾¢ 6¿ 5¼¢ Gomez A 126 bL 10.80 Datttsafancyfox126«¬ Here Kitty Kitty126¸£ Taking Charge Desi126¶ always outrun 7
09Dec25 Mvr4 ft 6f¶^ :23¶¾ :46¾^ 1:14¶¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 58 51-50 9 1 7¹£ 8»¢ 6» 7¼ Paucar E 126 bL 6.20 Timeisgolden126¶£ Datttsafancyfox126¡ G'day Lady126£ chsd4w,rail bid, evenl 9
27Oct25 Mvr3 ft 6f¶^ :23»¶ :47½^ 1:13»^ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6m 60 44-58 8 1 3¶¡ 3¶ 5¹¡ 4¸£ Bracho J A 124 bL 4.20 Reno Touch124¶£ Tizzy Jojo124¨μ Datttsafancyfox124£ stalk,3p,chase on 8
15Oct25 Tdn8 ft 1mº^ :47½¼ 1:13½¹ 1:42¸¹ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 57 76-50 2 3¸¡ 3¹ 3¸¡ 3º¡ 3¸ Bracho J A 119 bL 6.50 Maliced119¡ Calendula119¶¡ Special Beach119¶^£ finished well, 3 wide 8
01Oct25 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :22¾½ :46½¾ 1:12¹¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/y 55 62-62 2 3 4¶¢ 3¸ 3¹¡ 2¸£ Paucar E 119 bL 4.20 Maliced119¸£ Special Beach119¶£ Miss Shady119£ improved position late 5
10Sep25 Tdn8 ft 5K¸» :22¼¿ :46¾¾ 1:06^» 3gk Clm 5000nw2/y 57-64 3 6 6¸£ 6¹ 4º 3¶¢ Paucar E 119 bL 3.40 Rowdy Daisy119£ Tizzy Jojo119¡ Special Beach119«¬ whopped start,good try 6
26Aug25 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :23¹º :46¾¼ 1:12¼^ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 38-59 5 1 5¹ 5º 5¼¡ 5¼ Diaz A I 119 bL 3.70 Living in Style119¡ Mali Bali119¡ Hard Truth Wins119¹ early speed, faded 6
05Aug25 Tdn6 ft 5K¸» :22¿¶ :46¼½ 1:05¾¸ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 48-60 3 2 4¸ 4¸¡ 4¸£ 3¸ Paucar E 119 bL 2.70 Grace and Glory119¶¢ Mali Bali119£ Special Beach119¶ finishd well mid track 6
18Jun25 Tdn2 gd 1mº^ :48^¶ 1:14^¸ 1:43^¿ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 91-61 1 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 4£ 4¶¡ Paucar E 119 bL 10.20 Calendula121¡ Army Kitten123£ Fiona119¨μ inside bid,outfinished 8
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 Mvr 3F my :39.2b 2/4

2
10-1 White

Lady Giuliana 45 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Collected - Miss Spinks by Rock Hard Ten, VA
Pink, Blue "DA"

42 $4,000 Own: Danielle Agnello
Trn: Jeffrey Skerrett (40-5-8-5)

JEFFERSON SKERRETT (38-5-7-4) 121»

2026: 2 0 0 0 $854 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 2 3 $10,272 Off (Dirt): 14 0 2 1 $13,072
Life: 38 2 5 5 $62,413 Distance: 15 1 2 0 $30,868

Track: 17 0 2 0 $13,203
02Mar26 Mvr2 ft 1mº^ :50»º 1:16¹¾ 1:44¹¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 51 25-11 1 3¸ 5»¢ 5¿¡ 5¶¹ 5¸»¡ Skerrett J 119» L 13.60 Shipshewana124¨μ Shady Nights124¶¡ Marmara124»wprop wheel st,retreat 5
16Feb26 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :22¿¹ :47^¼ 1:14ºº 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 51 36-44 3 8 9¿£ 9¼£ 8½£ 4¶^¡ Skerrett J 119» L 28.10 Gamble On Love124º¡ Marmara124¨μ Shady Nights124»£ outpaced, mild bid 10
02Dec25 Mvr1 sys 6f¶^ :23¸¼ :47^¶ 1:13¹½ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 54 49-58 4 4 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 4¸£ Salazar Becerra F 124 L 5.70 Geegee's Story123«¬ Style in Time123¡ Marmara123¸¢ wbumped st, even effort 6
07Nov25 Mvr3 mys 1mº^ :50¶º 1:16¸¸ 1:42¾¿ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 53 37-54 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¹ Salazar Becerra F 124 L 2.70 My Fine Aquiline122¹ Lady Giuliana124¹¡ Royal Itch124¡ stalk3w,btwn1/4,2d bst 6
29Oct25 Mvr1 ft 1mº^ :48¿¼ 1:14¹¸ 1:41¹¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 48 48-51 3 3¶¡ 4¹ 2º 2¼ 2¶^ Salazar Becerra F 126 L 9.70 Tiz Independence126¶^ Lady Giuliana126½ Princess Halime126¶£ wrough start, 2nd best 6
27Aug25 Tdn4 gd 6f¹^ :22¾¶ :47^^ 1:13¶½ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 58-49 3 5 4¹ 5º£ 5» 4¼£ Bracho J A 119 L 13.20 Slew Crown119¡ Lovebug118¶ Go Jocelyn Go115»¢ failed to menace 6
07Jul25 Tdn2 ft 1mº^ :49¼¼ 1:15¸½ 1:42»¿ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 44-46 6 3¸ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 3¹ Barbaran E 119 L 2.00 Ocho's Secret121¸£ Team Mom Not Bruh119¨μ Lady Giuliana119¹ woutfinished for second 6
17Jun25 Tdn2 ft 1mº^ :48¾¼ 1:14½¾ 1:40½¶ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 62-55 5 2¸ 2¶ 3¶ 3» 3¿ Barbaran E 119 L 32.60 Dropping Lemons119» Sicilian Style Two119º Lady Giuliana119½¡ wpressed, weakened lane 8
03Jun25 Tdn3 ft 5K¸» :22º½ :46½¸ 1:06º^ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 52-44 5 5 5»£ 4¾ 4¼¡ 4¶^ Bracho J A 119 L Mali Bali119¡ Dropping Lemons119½£ Mangorita119¶£ wdeclared non- starter 5
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Mvr 4F ft :49b 10/22

3
7-2 Blue

Botox Katie 53 (L)
B.m.9 Domestic Dispute - Insure by Menifee, IN
Blue, Orange "T" on Black and White Ball, Silver Stars on Orange Sleeves

54 $4,000 Own: Thirstyacres Racing LLC
Trn: Shane M. Spiess (16-0-1-4)

YURI YARANGA (37-3-4-5) 126

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,090 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $175
2025: 3 0 0 0 $955 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $11,483
Life: 37 4 5 3 $193,640 Distance: 14 2 0 1 $94,139

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,090
07Jan26 Mvr3 sys 5K¹^ :22¹¾ :47¸¾ 1:07¹¿ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/y 53 38-52 8 2 8¾ 8¾£ 6¹£ 3¹£ Yaranga Y 126 L 4.10 Blazing Zenna126¸¢ Elika126¶¡ Botox Katie126¸¡ last,rallied8w,gain3rd 8
10Nov25 Ind4 sys 5K¹^ :22¿¹ :46»½ 1:05¹¶ 3gklClm 8000 53 17-56 2 6 5» 6¼¡ 6¼¡ 6¼¡ Gutierrez J R 114» L 44.60 Castle Magic122¸¢ Honey Red122¶£ Bella Francesca119¨μ inside trip 6
23Sep25 Ind4 ft 6f¹» :22½¶ :45¸º 1:09»º 3gk Clm 15000 (15-10)cnd 15-38 5 2 6¹¡ 7¿ 7¶¹ 7¶» Gutierrez J R 113½ L 73.80 Cactus Flower120¶£ Literary123¸£ First Hill123¼ through early 7
26Aug25 Ind1 ft 6f¹» :23»º :47¿¶ 1:12¾º 3gk Clm 5000cnd 11-44 6 4 6º¡ 6»¡ 6¼¡ 5¾£ Sanjur S 119 L 26.60 Rock Star Parking122¨© Pounds in Town118»¢ Elliott Moon122¹ trailed,5p turn,faded 6
06Nov24 Ind8 ft 6f¹^ :22¿^ :46¶½ 1:10º¹ 3gklAoc 12500nw1/x 19-64 6 4 6º¡ 6»¡ 6¾¡ 7¿¡ Ramos J D 119 L 59.70 Unbridled Devine119¹¢ Ace Reporter122¡ Tizzy Jojo119¸¡ no factor 8
17Oct24 Ind1 ft 6f¹^ :22¹º :45^º 1:10»º 3gklAoc 20000cnd 39-49 3 5 6¼ 6¿¡ 6¶» 6¶¿¢ Mojica O 118 L 27.70 Imagine the Moon118» Ace Reporter121¹£ Trafalgar Shore118º¡ no factor 6
03Sep24 Ind6 ft 6f¹^ :22¹^ :45¼½ 1:11¸» 3gklAoc 15000nw4/L 55-64 3 7 7º¡ 6¼ 4½¡ 4¶^¢ Mojica O 122 L 21.50 Girls Are Tuffer115¾ Tizzy Jojo122¡ Eye Shadow118¶£ 3p,bid btw1/4,gain4th 8
20Aug24 Ind2 ft 6f¹^ :22½¶ :46¸¶ 1:11¾¸ 3gklAoc 16000nw1/x ---59 3 6 6¿¡ 6½¡ 6¼ 4»£ Mojica O 122 L 11.00 Wildcatjustice115£ Bella Bolle122º£ Unbridled Devine122¨μ bid belatedly outside 6
25Jun24 Ind5 fm pº¾ 7K¸¾^ :23¶» :46¿¾ 1:31¾¿ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 25-73 10 10 10¶» 10¶º 8¶^ 7¿¡ Mojica O 119 L 21.40 Get N Tipsy119¡ English Charm122¸¢ Tiz a Country Girl122¸£ well back,no bid 10
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Ind 4F ft :49.2b 2/9 25 Feb 26 Ind 4F ft :50.4b 15/24 18 Feb 26 Ind 4F ft :48.3b 3/11 11 Feb 26 Ind 4F ft :51.2b 8/8

4
8-5 Yellow

Ashlee's Ring 46 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Paynter - She's a Ringer by Where's the Ring, ON
Blue, White Cross, White Sleeves

48 $4,000 Own: Richard Burnsworth, Kristina Buyea, James and Shirley
Trn: Jay P. Bernardini (79-15-22-10)

ERIK BARBARAN (106-19-16-20) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $204 Turf: 5 0 0 2 $7,733
2025: 4 0 1 2 $10,619 Off (Dirt): 7 2 1 1 $34,093
Life: 33 4 4 8 $101,675 Distance: 16 2 3 4 $51,043

Track: 5 0 1 2 $10,823
18Feb26 Mvr4 mys 6f¶^ :22¾¹ :47^½ 1:14º» 3gk Clm 10000 57 106-7 1 6 2«¬ 6º¢ 7¿£ 7¹¶¡ Tapara L 124 bfL 9.00 Big Ginger124£ Honey Bella124¹¢ Sheisthehero124¨μ urged early, gave way 7
16Dec25 Mvr9 my 6f¶^ :23¶º :46¹¿ 1:12^º 3gk Alw 25900nw1/x 61 54-35 4 2 2¶ 5¶£ 6¿¡ 7¶¾ Barbaran E 124 bfL 7.20 Toastmaster125¶¢ The Devil's Dream124¹¡ Derby Day Kiss124¨μ wbobbled break,gave way 7
31Mar25 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :23½¼ :47»» 1:12¿¼ 3gk Alw 25900nw1/x 47-71 4 1 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¢ Barbaran E 124 bfL 2.90 Banana Pudding124¶¢ Ashlee's Ring124¨μ Je Suis Rapide124º£ pressured pace,2best 4
01Mar25 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :23¼½ :48»¼ 1:14½¿ 3gk Alw 25900nw1/x 64-68 6 1 3¸ 3¶ 2¸ 3¹¢ Barbaran E 124 bfL 4.60 Az We Speak126¹ Princess Is Olivia124¨μ Ashlee's Ring124¶¡ vied 3w,outfinished 7
09Jan25 Mvr8 ft 6f¶^ :23½^ :47½^ 1:13¸¸ 3gk Alw 25900nw1/x 41-69 4 2 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 3¡ Barbaran E 124 bfL 2.60 Queenie Rose124¨μ Cause of Love124¨μ Ashlee's Ring124¨μ bid, loomed, outkicked 7
07Dec24 Lrl2 ft 7f¼^ :23»¼ :47½¿ 1:28¹¹ 3gk Clm 6000 (7.5-6) 87-69 8 1 4¸ 3¡ 2¶ 5¹¡ Gomez K 119 bL *3.70 1084 Loving Cup123¶¡ Coal Mine116¶ Fancy Princess119¶ 4-deep 5/8,3w bw,fade 9
28Aug24 Pen4 ft 6f¼» :22¼½ :45½¸ 1:10º½ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 60-75 2 2 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶£ Ramos Y O 121 bL 3.80 Ashlee's Ring121¶£ Me Darlin Kathleen121¸¡ Del Rey Dolly121¶^£ vied 2p,held game,drvg 5
02Aug24 Pen1 ft 6f¼» :22º¿ :46^½ 1:11½º 3gk Clm 5000cnd-c 88-79 1 7 1«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¨© Beato I 121 bL *2.00 She's a Lino125¨© Ashlee's Ring121¹ Uptown Seraphina125«¬woff slw,vie rail,missd 7

Claimed by I R Racing Stable from Sterling Roger B. for $5,000, Lucas Bonnie - Trainer
10Jul24 Pen4 ft 6f¼» :23¶¶ :46¶½ 1:11^¹ 3gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx 58-67 1 2 1«¬ 3¶¡ 3¹ 5½ Rojas M 123 bL 4.90 Melodious Singer123»¢ Ladro Di Fichi123¡ Muskoka Summer123¨μ vied, tired 7
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Mvr 4F gd :50.4b 8/11

5
5-1 Green

Danza Magic 45³ (L)
Ch.m.7 Danza - Griffins Magic by Majestic Warrior, OH
Blue, Blue "V" on White Ball, Blue Blocks on White Sleeves

44 $4,000 Own: Valls Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Ivan Calderon (30-6-4-4)

DAVID J. HALDAR (50-7-3-5) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $350 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 0 6 2 $26,268 Off (Dirt): 21 1 6 3 $56,782
Life: 65 5 16 12 $193,323 Distance: 44 5 13 7 $158,501

Track: 37 3 9 6 $115,292
19Feb26 Mvr7 mys 6f¶^ :23¿½ :48¸^ 1:15^» 3gklClm 6500nw2/6m 45 ---36 5 4 9¾¢ 9»£ 8»¢ 7¶^ Batista L A 124 bL 20.50 Diamonds N Dew124¡ Cause of Love124¸£ Feeling Easy124¶¡ far back, no factor 9
09Feb26 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :23¸¼ :46¿¾ 1:13^¿ 3gklClm 6500nw2/6m 47 17-52 9 8 7»¡ 7¸£ 8¹¡ 5¹ Haldar D J 124 bL 48.20 Lady Fortune124£ Diamonds N Dew124£ Truly Inclusive124¡ bid8w1/4,evenly str 10
24Dec25 Mvr3 mys 5K¹^ :22¾¶ :47^¿ 1:07¼^ 3gklClm 5000nw1/y 49 16-32 2 4 6¾ 5¿¡ 5¶¶ 4¾¡ Negron L 126 bL 7.20 Spooky Little Girl126¶£ Box Step121º¢ Chloes Angel126¸¡ outside,3p,no threat 6
04Dec25 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :23^^ :46¿¿ 1:14½½ 3gklClm 6500nw2/6m 52 20-41 3 11 11¿¢ 11¶^ 10¾¢ 8¼¢ Haldar D J 124 bL 32.90 Big Facts124¸ Lady Fortune124¶£ Box Step119¨μ woff slow, chased 11
13Nov25 Mvr4 mys 6f¶^ :23¹¾ :47½º 1:14½½ 3gklClm 6500nw2/6m 52 40-53 4 1 4» 4»¢ 3»¡ 2¹£ Haldar D J 124 bL 2.60 Beautiful Charade124¹£ Danza Magic124¡ Box Step124½¢ bid3/8,ran on,jst up2d 5
14Oct25 Tdn1 ft 5K¸» :22¿½ :46¼½ 1:07¶½ 3gklClm 7500nw1/y 50 37-50 5 3 6º¡ 6¼ 6¼ 2¸¢ Haldar D J 123 bL 6.30 Diamonds N Dew123¸¢ Danza Magic123¶ Dolce Marie123¡ rallied late5w, 2best 7
29Sep25 Tdn6 ft 6f¹^ :23^» :47¹» 1:12¾½ 3gklClm 7500nw1/y 46 35-50 3 4 4º¡ 4¹¡ 3º¡ 3º¢ Diaz A I 123 bL 3.90 The Kid's Prayer123¸¡ Panamaniac123¶£ Danza Magic123¿¡ passed tiring rival 4 4
20Aug25 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¹ :46¸º 1:13^¸ 3gklClm 7500nw2/9m 17-52 2 8 8¿ 8¾ 7»¡ 4¸£ Bowen R 119 bL 30.70 Hello Sweets119¨© Goodness Sakes119¸ Panamaniac119£ best stride late rail 8
07Aug25 Tdn5 ft 5K¸» :22¿^ :47^¿ 1:06½º 3gklClm 7500nw1/6m 25-39 2 8 7¼¡ 8½£ 7¼£ 6¾¢ Diaz A I 123 bL 9.30 Miss Springsteen123¶£ Box Step123¡ Panamaniac123¹ failed to menace 9
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Mvr 4F ft :49b 8/33

6
5-2 Black

Vitaemi 51 (L)
B.m.11 Yes It's True - Zori's Eye by Rock Hard Ten, KY
White, White 'C' in Black Ball, Black Diamonds on Sleeves

49 $4,000 Own: Calderon Racing Stable
Trn: Ivan Calderon (30-6-4-4)

LAUREANO SOSA (28-7-4-4) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $872 Turf: 29 3 2 5 $81,120
2025: 4 0 2 1 $6,255 Off (Dirt): 10 3 0 0 $43,525
Life: 82 13 10 17 $306,545 Distance: 16 2 4 3 $57,560

Track: 5 0 1 1 $4,687
18Feb26 Mvr3 mys 5K¹» :22¶¼ :47¸^ 1:07»» 3gk Clm 4000nw1/y 52 104-47 5 2 2¡ 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 5¾£ Sosa L 126 bL 6.00 Whats Goin On126¨μ A Kiss for Khozan126»¡ Extra Crafty126¨μ brushed aside 1/2 pole 6
07Jan26 Mvr3 sys 5K¹^ :22¹¾ :47¸¾ 1:07¹¿ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/y 53 92-46 1 3 1¸ 1¸¡ 1«¬ 4¼¢ Sosa L 126 bL *2.30 Blazing Zenna126¸¢ Elika126¶¡ Botox Katie126¸¡ sprnt clr,gave way str 8
02Dec25 Mvr3 sys 5K¹^ :22»¿ :47^» 1:06»½ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/y 56 70-33 5 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 4º¡ 4¶¶ Fernandez V R 126 bL 2.80 Gamble On Love125¸ Elika126¸£ Miss Shady126¼¢ sent,dueled,weakened 7
17Nov25 Mvr1 ft 6f¶^ :23^¹ :47¹¸ 1:14»¿ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/y 56 83-54 3 3 1¸ 1¶¡ 2¡ 3¸ Diaz A I 126 bL 3.20 Full Time Strutin126«¬ Miss Shady126¸ Vitaemi126¿¢ 2p-rail, flatten 1/16 6
29Oct25 Mvr2 ft 5K¹^ :23^» :47¹½ 1:06½¾ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/y 56 53-41 4 4 1¶ 1¶ 2¹ 2¼£ Bowen R 126 bL 2.80 Right Trappe126¼£ Vitaemi126¶£ Full Time Strutin126¹¢ took cmd 1/2, no match 5
08Oct25 Tdn6 ft 6f¹^ :23^º :46½¿ 1:13º¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 55 68-56 2 4 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 2¶¢ Salazar Becerra F 123 bL *2.70 Sicilian Style Two123¶¢ Vitaemi123¡ Datttsafancyfox123¡ pressed,clear,2best 6
23Oct24 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :22»» :46¼º 1:13¹¹ 3gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx 77-62 1 2 1¶¡ 1¹ 2¶¡ 2¶¢ Aguilar J 117» bL *1.30 So Swell122¶¢ Vitaemi117¸¡ Bonita Lassie117¸¡ clear pace, willingly 6
15Oct24 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23^¶ :47¸¸ 1:14^¾ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx-c 64-55 1 2 1¹ 1¸¡ 1«¬ 2¸¢ Haddock D 122 bL *.50 Awesome Pal122¸¢ Vitaemi122º Sirenetta122¨μ pace, dug in, yielded 7

Claimed by Cimaron Stable from Castro Daniel A. for $5,000, Serey Juan - Trainer
01Oct24 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¸¼ 1:13»¼ 1:46¼º 3gk Clm 5000 87-60 3 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¡ 2¶ 3¸£ Haddock D 122 bL 4.40 Dixie Groove122¸¡ Summary Judgment125¨μ Vitaemi122 vied, clear, weakened 3
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 Mvr 4F wf :49.0bg 3/5 3 Feb 26 Mvr 3F gd :39.1b 5/6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Registered Ohio Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 11:15 a.m.



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4)

2 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,400. (Plus up to $15,000 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
Starter, Or Ohio Bred. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 11 Allowed 2 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Weight Allowances). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Who Da Boss 69³ (L)
Ch.g.5 Street Boss - Come Sunday by Repent, OH
Silver, Red "G" on Blue Ball, Blue Chevrons on Sleeves

74 Own: Marion F. Gorham Revocable Trust
Trn: Robert M. Gorham (50-7-10-8)

ERIK BARBARAN (106-19-16-20) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,320 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $5,000
2025: 4 0 0 2 $9,870 Off (Dirt): 6 2 2 1 $61,620
Life: 20 5 6 3 $196,209 Distance: 6 1 2 1 $43,590

Track: 8 3 3 1 $87,740
13Jan26 Mvr7 mys 1mº^ :48¶½ 1:12¹¼ 1:38¿¹ 3g Alw 26400nw2/x 70 55-72 6 4¹ 5» 5½¡ 5½ 4¶¶ Barbaran E 124 bfL 3.40 Sunset Town126º¡ Mission Control124¶£ Casual Attire124º£ 4-3wd turns,no bid 6
20Nov25 Mvr1 gd 1ÇÀ º^ :48^¾ 1:13¾º 1:44»» 3g Alw 26400nw2/x 70 62-80 4 5º 5º¡ 6¸£ 5¹¢ 3» Barbaran E 124 bL 3.50 Big Lucky122«¬ Mission Control124» Who Da Boss124£wsettled back,gained3rd 6
12Sep25 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :22¿¿ :46^½ 1:11¶^ 3g lClm 50000cnd 22-63 2 4 4¼ 4¹£ 4º¡ 4¾£ Barbaran E 119 bL 3.60 Golden Flag119¸£ Mr Loooch119¸¡ Ruffin119¹¡ settled, no rally, 4
08Jul25 Tdn6 ft 1mº^ :48¾^ 1:13»» 1:39¶º 3g Alw 29700nw2/x 60-79 2 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¶ 2¸¡ 3º¢ Barbaran E 119 bL 5.50 Brick Ambush123¶£ Ice Blast119¸¡ Who Da Boss119¶¢ inside, outfinished 8
26May25 Tdn7 ft 1mº^ :49º¹ 1:13¼º 1:39½¶ 3g Alw 28000nw1/6m 24-66 1 6¼ 6¶^ 5º¡ 6¼ 6¶¶ Barbaran E 123 bL 2.20 Silence123¶¡ Time to Shoot123£ Carillo123¶¢ wthrew head star 6
02Dec24 Mvr7 fz 1mº^ :46¸¼ 1:10¹¹ 1:34¿» 3g Alw 25900nw1/x 42-87 4 2º 2½ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸ Barbaran E 123 bL *.90 Who Da Boss123¸ Only Get'n Better124¨© Tier One124¸ quick move, drew off 6
12Nov24 Mvr8 ft 1mº^ :48¾^ 1:14^º 1:40¼^ 3g Alw 25900nw1/x 66-87 5 3¸ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 3¨μ 2¨μ Barbaran E 122 bL *1.50 Hidden Access119¨μ Who Da Boss122¨μ Tier One124¸¡wbmp,brush,missd,foul 9
07Oct24 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :23^¸ :46¾¸ 1:11¸^ 3g lAlw 40100nw4/L 53-82 6 1 3¶ 2¡ 1¡ 1¸¢ Barbaran E 117 bL *.90 Who Da Boss117¸¢ Knock Wood119¹¡ Into Gold119¹¢ wdrifted mid trck,clear 6
03Sep24 Tdn6 ft 6f¹^ :23^^ :46¸¼ 1:11¼¸ 3g lAlw 40100nw4/L 34-73 4 3 5º¡ 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¹¢ Barbaran E 117 bL 1.80 Fact Not Fiction119¶¡ Into Gold119¶£ Who Da Boss117¾wmid move4w,outfinished 5
29Jul24 Tdn8 sys 1mº^ :47¾º 1:13¸^ 1:40º^ 3g lAlw 40100nw4/L 63-72 4 5» 5½¡ 2¸¡ 2º 2»£ Barbaran E 117 bL 1.90 Spellcast118»£ Who Da Boss117»¡ Knock Wood119¹¡ wmild rally 3w,clear2nd 6
Workout(s): 16 Feb 26 Mvr 4F gd :50b 6/6 a22 Dec 25 Mvr 5F ft :59.0b 1/3

2
10-1 White

More Than Five 71 (L)
B.g.6 More Than Ready - Five Star Momma by Five Star Day, KY
Red, Red "NR" on White Ball, White Sleeves

73 Own: Rivera Racing Stables, LLC.
Trn: Nestor R. Rivera (81-15-8-14)

DAVID J. HALDAR (50-7-3-5) 124

2026: 3 1 0 1 $13,480 Turf: 5 1 1 1 $39,705
2025: 17 3 3 4 $64,203 Off (Dirt): 7 1 1 4 $27,180
Life: 36 5 8 8 $164,338 Distance: 8 1 0 3 $21,561

Track: 3 1 0 1 $13,480
26Feb26 Mvr6 mys 1mº^ :47¿^ 1:14^¼ 1:41¾» 3g Clm 8000 73 81-78 1 6»¢ 5º 3¹ 1«¬ 1¨© Haldar D J 124 bfL 6.80 More Than Five124¨© Panthera's Fate124¹¢ Sudden Shift124¨© 2p,bid1/4,duel,up 7
19Feb26 Mvr3 mys 1mº^ :49º¼ 1:15¶^ 1:41»¾ 3g Clm 10000 73 46-69 4 7º£ 7º¡ 4¹ 3»¡ 3»£ Chavez A 124 bfL 5.80 Dark Baron124¨© Coastertothemoon124»£ More Than Five124¶£ stld bk,gained 3rd 7
05Jan26 Mvr7 mys 6f¶^ :22¾^ :45¿^ 1:11º½ 3g Str 5000cnd 75 35-78 2 9 8»£ 7¹¢ 7¹ 4¶£ Salazar Becerra F 126 bfL 8.30 Reinvest124£ Absolute Grit124¡ Don't Stop119¡ off slow,6w,came on 9
27Dec25 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :21¾¼ :44¾¶ 1:10¼¾ 3g Str 5000cnd 73 53-83 8 11 11½¡ 9¾¢ 8º£ 5º Diaz A I 120 bfL 7.15 Empire's Best120¶¡ Noble Jon120«¬ Looking Good Lewis120¶¢ 3-4p,ran on belatedly 12
10Dec25 TP4 ft o 6Kº^ :23¸¾ :47^º 1:18½¹ 3g Clm 8000 (8-7)-c 72 65-84 9 3 4£ 4¶¢ 1¶ 1£ Barbosa C 120 bL 15.59 More Than Five120£ High Strike120¨μ Neoking120¨© 3wd run str kept on 10

Claimed by Rivera Racing Stables (Nestor R. Rivera) from Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. and Lewis, Steve H. for $8,000, Garcia Genaro - Trainer
05Nov25 Ind1 ft 6f¹» :22¸» :45»^ 1:10»¶ 3g Clm 5000cnd 69 46-85 6 6 5»¡ 4¸¡ 1¶ 1¸ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 bL *1.60 More Than Five121¸ Lord Majesty119¸¡ Yolo Santiago116¿¡ 4p,bid5/16,clear,drvg 7
13Oct25 Ind6 ft 6f¹» :22¹¾ :46^½ 1:11½¸ 3g Clm 5000cnd 70 52-73 1 8 7» 6» 5¹¡ 3¶¡ Achard A 122 bL 1.80 Manuelito114¶¡ Imtakinittothebank122¨© More Than Five122¹¢ bid2p3/8,missed place 9
17Sep25 Ind4 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48¾¹ 1:13¾¹ 1:43¶¶ 3g Clm 5000cnd 49-78 2 3¶ 2¶ 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¢ Achard A 122 bL 8.00 Company You Keep122¶¢ More Than Five122¶ Vaccinator122¡ press3p,bid1/4,dueled 7
28Aug25 Ind3 ft 6f¹» :22½¶ :46^¿ 1:11¸» 3g Clm 5000cnd 60-73 3 6 6¶£ 6¸£ 3¸¡ 2º¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 bL 3.80 Ismybusiness108º¢ More Than Five122¶ Rocketeightyeight122¹£ stlk btw,belated rally 9
07Aug25 Ind6 fm p 1m¸^ :49¶¸ 1:12¾^ 1:35½¾ 3g Clm 20000cnd 48-73 4 6»¡ 5º¡ 6º¡ 7½ 6½¢ Gutierrez J R 115½ bL 33.30 Four Top122¡ Memphis Pharoah122¹ Tiz Wicked Strong124¡ 4path,evenly 10

3
8-5 Blue

Mission Control 74³ (L)
B.g.5 Paynter - Marathon by Drosselmeyer, OH
White, Red Star Emblem, Red and Blue Stars on Sleeves

79 Own: Blazing Meadows Farm, LLC and America's Thorough
Trn: Timothy E. Hamm (22-2-2-8)

LAUREANO SOSA (28-7-4-4) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $7,280 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 2 1 $39,129 Off (Dirt): 7 2 3 2 $60,404
Life: 18 6 6 2 $154,447 Distance: 9 4 2 1 $94,515

Track: 4 0 3 1 $24,368
13Jan26 Mvr7 mys 1mº^ :48¶½ 1:12¹¼ 1:38¿¹ 3g Alw 26400nw2/x 74 62-83 3 2¶¡ 2¹ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2º¡ Sosa L 124 fL 3.60 Sunset Town126º¡ Mission Control124¶£ Casual Attire124º£ chased,aim,weakened 6
03Dec25 Mvr7 mys 1mº^ :47º¾ 1:12¼¹ 1:40¸¶ 3g lAoc 50000cnd-N 72 76-75 2 3º¡ 2¹¡ 2¡ 4¶£ 3¸¡ Bowen R 124 fL *.20 Big Truck124¶¡ Hidden Access124¶nSwing State124¸ ins5/16, 4p str, even 5
20Nov25 Mvr1 gd 1ÇÀ º^ :48^¾ 1:13¾º 1:44»» 3g Alw 26400nw2/x 69 69-88 3 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¨μ 3¨μ 2«¬ Bowen R 124 fL 3.70 Big Lucky122«¬ Mission Control124» Who Da Boss124£ trk2d,bid3w,good fnsh 6
26Sep25 Tdn5 ft 1mº^ :47º¶ 1:12½¹ 1:39¸½ 3g Alw 29700nw2/x 70 96-85 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2£ Bowen R 123 fL *1.20 My Brother Cam119£ Mission Control123¶¢ Only Get'n Better121¶¡ dueled, grudgingly 4
27Aug25 Tdn7 gd 1mº^ :49½» 1:14»» 1:40»^ 3g lClm 25000 55-79 5 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Bowen R 119 fL 3.00 Mission Control119¶¡ K Kid119»¢ I Wanna Win119¶£ dueled 2w,edged clear 5
08Jul25 Tdn6 ft 1mº^ :48¾^ 1:13»» 1:39¶º 3g Alw 29700nw2/x 63-76 7 2¶ 2¶ 3¶ 5º¢ 5¼ Bowen R 119 fL 9.60 Brick Ambush123¶£ Ice Blast119¸¡ Who Da Boss119¶¢ pressed2w,wknd lane 8
16Jun25 Tdn6 ft 1mº^ :47º¿ 1:12¾^ 1:40º¾ 3g Alw 29700nw2/x 94-67 6 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 5¸¡ 5¹£ Bowen R 119 fL 7.10 Ekati's Way119¶ My Brother Cam119«¬ Only Get'n Better121¨μ battled inside,weaknd 6
16May25 Btp8 ft 6K¹^ :22¿^ :45¿¸ 1:18¸^ 3g Alw 19000cnd 91-44 1 4 3¡ 6¼¡ 6¶¸ 6¸¸¢ Bowen R 122 fL 12.00 Lofty Adjudicator122¸¡ Eye Witness122¶ Big Truck122¸ press2p early,gaveway 6
08Oct24 Tdn1 ft 1mº^ :48¸^ 1:12¾^ 1:38¼¾ 3g Alw 28000nw1/x 65-83 8 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¨μ Bowen R 118 fL 2.00 Mission Control118¨μ Tier One119¶¢ Vail of Honor121£ led throughout,drivng 8
21Sep24 Btp1 ft 6K¹^ :24^½ :46¿½ 1:17¹¹ 3g lAlw 27600nw4/L 32-82 1 1 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1» Sosa L 119 fL 1.30 Mission Control119» School's Out119¶¢ Palace Temptation123¹¢ away alertly,drew away 5
Workout(s): a19 Feb 26 Mvr 4F gd :48b 1/6

4
4-1 Yellow

Patriarchal 74 (L)
B.g.5 Catholic Boy - Happy Motoring by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Yellow, Yellow 'C' on Purple Diamond Belt

78 Own: Caryn Vecchio
Trn: Owner (22-6-5-3)

FERNANDO SALAZAR BECERRA (87-13-10-12) 124

2026: 3 1 1 0 $17,850 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $3,120
2025: 16 2 6 1 $70,588 Off (Dirt): 9 1 3 0 $33,995
Life: 32 5 7 4 $152,683 Distance: 6 2 1 1 $35,770

Track: 6 2 2 0 $39,890
05Feb26 Mvr8 mys 1mº^ :47¸º 1:12¶¹ 1:38¾¹ 3g SOC 15000 - N 81 65-67 2 8¼£ 7¼ 8¾ 9¼£ 8¶^£ Crispin A 124 bL 7.40 Big Lucky124¶¡ Thru the Vine124£ Afraidofthebunny124¸ inside, no factor 9
22Jan26 Mvr4 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :47»¼ 1:12½¾ 1:43¶¾ 3g Clm 15000 76 71-95 6 3¹¡ 3º 3¨μ 2¡ 2¶£ Crispin A 126 bL 2.60 Afraidofthebunny124¶£ Patriarchal126½ Star Entertainer119¡ 3w,trkd,bid1/4,outfnsh 7
06Jan26 Mvr4 sys 1mº^ :47¼¹ 1:12»¹ 1:39¿º 3g Clm 15000 71 74-82 8 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 3¶ 3¶ 1¡ Crispin A 124 bL 3.20 Patriarchal124¡ Deadpan124¶¢ Star Entertainer119¶¢ 5-3wd turns,up late 8
22Dec25 Mvr3 wfs 1mº^ :47¿¶ 1:11¿¹ 1:37½º 3g Alw 26400nw2/x 73 46-62 4 3¸¡ 3¸ 4¶£ 4½¡ 4¾¡ Crispin A 126 bL *1.10 Hidden Access124¶£ Casual Attire124¨μ Runningforjoy126¼¡ 3w,rddn 5/16,gave way 5
24Nov25 Mvr1 ft 1mº^ :49^» 1:13½½ 1:40¶¼ 3g Alw 25900nw1/x 72 54-79 3 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¢ Crispin A 124 bL 2.20 Patriarchal124¸¢ Runningforjoy126¹¡ K Kid124¨μ 3-5p,cue5/16,drw clear 8
05Nov25 Mvr7 ft 1ÇÀ º» :47¿¼ 1:12¿» 1:45¶¸ 3g Alw 25900nw1/x 72 88-92 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ Crispin A 124 bL 4.70 Ed's Reward124«¬ Patriarchal124¶ K Kid124¹ dueled, game effort 8
22Oct25 Mnr6 ft 1mº¾ :47¹½ 1:12^¿ 1:38¾¾ 3g Clm 10000cnd 72 81-86 4 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¹ Chavez A 123 bL 2.10 Sir Maximus123¹ Patriarchal123¶^ Harbour Bridge123¿ tightened lane ceded 5
03Oct25 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22º¹ :45¼¿ 1:11¶º 3g Clm 12500cnd 73 68-63 2 1 5¹ 6º¡ 5¿ 5¶^ Salazar Becerra F 123 bL 8.90 Morethanreadyeddie123¶¡ Auger123¸¡ Poppy's Pride123£ failed to menace, 6
22Sep25 Tdn5 mys 6f¹^ :22¼^ :46^» 1:11½¹ 3g Alw 28000nw1/x 60-67 2 7 4¹£ 3¹¡ 4» 4¼¢ Chavez A 119 bL 4.60 Boots Malone115º£ Don't Stop119¶ Lust for Life119¡ failed to sustain bid 7
09Jul25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :23¸¹ :46¼¶ 1:11¿¾ 3g Clm 10000cnd-c 47-74 1 8 2«¬ 4£ 4¸ 3¡ Ruiz E 122 bL *1.20 Mr Sandman122¨μ Sophia's Prince122¨μ Patriarchal122¡ step slow, game try 8

Claimed by W T Racing Stable from Armstrong Jack J. for $10,000, Aristone Philip T. - Trainer

5
2-1 Green

Tricky Tiger 75 (L)
B.g.5 Mendelssohn - Tillie the Tigress by Tiger Ridge, FL
Red, Red "NR" on White Ball, White Sleeves

73 Own: Rivera Racing Stables, LLC.
Trn: Nestor R. Rivera (81-15-8-14)

ANGEL I. DIAZ (117-20-19-26) 126

2026: 4 2 0 1 $29,990 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $280
2025: 12 1 3 3 $42,420 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $18,590
Life: 25 3 5 4 $101,580 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $15,840

Track: 2 1 0 1 $18,590
26Feb26 Mvr2 mys 5K¹^ :22¶¹ :46¶¸ 1:05¸¿ 3g Alw 27500nw4/L 74 88-85 4 2 3¸¡ 5º 4¹¡ 3¸¢ Diaz A I 126 bL 4.80 Defending Albert124£ Rebel Invasion124¶¡ Tricky Tiger126¸£ 5p,bid1/4,improved 5
19Feb26 Mvr4 mys 1mº^ :48¿¾ 1:14¾¶ 1:42¶¿ 3g Alw 26400nw3/L 74 71-72 4 2«¬ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ Diaz A I 124 bL 9.40 Tricky Tiger124¶ Itsallaboutmebaby119º£ Judge Rules124£ led,dug in1/4,edgd clr 7
28Jan26 Tam7 ft 6f»^ :21¿» :45^¹ 1:11¶¶ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 69 29-80 7 4 5¶¶ 2¼ 2¹¡ 1¨μ Leon J A 118 bL 19.50 Tricky Tiger118¨μ Raydar Control118¸£ Fit to Fire118¶¢ bid3/8,3p,late gain,up 10
11Jan26 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :21¾½ :44¿» 1:03»» 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 71 28-61 6 7 9¿¡ 9¶^ 8»£ 6º¢ Martinez C 116½ bfL 43.40 Valid Sense116¶ Lamcaro123¨μ Last Run123£ rail, 4wd 3/16, mildly 9
18Dec25 GP1 ft o 5f¶^» :21¸¶ :44¸¿ :56½¿ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 70 43-65 5 8 7½¡ 7¿ 6¼¡ 5¹¡ Morelos J E 122 bfL 30.60 Beauty Bolt122£ Last Run122£ McMullen115¨μ 3wd, left lead, mildly 9
28Nov25 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :23¾» :46¾½ 1:04»¿ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 73 22-60 2 3 2«¬ 3¶ 3¡ 5¸¡ Torres Y 117» bfL 19.80 Adios Mate120¶ G Speedy120¨μ Gemstone Warrior122¨© pressed ins,faded 1/16 7
09Nov25 GP11 ft o 5f¶^» :22¸¿ :45¶¶ :56¾¹ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 73 33-55 4 4 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 4» 6½¢ Torres Y 118» bL 4.10 Holding the Line123¸£ Beauty Bolt123¶£ Gemstone Warrior123¶¢ chase 3w,gave way 6
19Oct25 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :22¸¼ :45¶¼ 1:03¸¼ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L-c 74 33-62 8 5 7½ 5» 5½ 4½¢ Fuenmayor L 116½ bL 5.00 Mighty Murphy120¶¢ G Speedy120» Grand Joker120¶ gain 3-4w,evenly str 8

Claimed by Rivera Yenny from Cornejo Racing LLC for $8,000, Cornejo Marcial - Trainer
27Sep25 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21¼» :45¶½ :57¼º 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 73 61-65 3 1 3¹ 3¹ 2¶¡ 3£ Fuenmayor L 116½ bL 1.90 Prince David116«¬ Grand Joker120£ Tricky Tiger116¸ 2-3w,gaining late 6
06Sep25 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :22¼º :45¿¸ 1:04¹¸ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L-c 68-67 8 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¡ Torres Y 116½ bL *2.00 Santal120¨μ Cajun's Cookin120¨μ Tricky Tiger116«¬ shrply,duel,outkicked 9

Claimed by Cornejo Racing LLC from Leon King Stable Corp. for $8,000, D'Angelo Jose Francisco - Trainer
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Registered Ohio Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
NOTE: More Than Five and Tricky Tiger Will race as separate betting interest.

a
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 Races (3-4-5) / 20 cent Buckeye Pick 6 (Races 3-8)-60% Carryover

3 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,200. (Plus up to $1,600 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Maidens, Three, Four, Five, and Six Years Old. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming
Price $7,500. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Utopian Treasure 51 (L)
B.g.6 Goldencents - Seeking Atlantis by Seeking the Gold, KY
Black, Hot Pink "AG", Hot Pink Bars on Sleeves

45 $7,500 Own: Andres Guerrero
Trn: Sal Guerrero (1-0-0-0)

KEVIN J. JIMENEZ (1-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $525 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $731
2025: 9 0 2 1 $6,275 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,218
Life: 32 0 7 4 $25,222 Distance: 14 0 4 3 $12,406

Track: 2 0 0 0 $840
02Feb26 Mvr4 fz 5K¹^ :22»º :46¼¹ 1:05¶¾ 36 Mcl 5000 50 29-44 6 6 5º¡ 5º 5¼ 4¿¡ Jimenez K J 126 bfL 24.90 Game Maker126º¢ Union Swag126»¢ Bitofjustice126«¬wpinballed,4w,nip show 8
06Dec25 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :21¼¼ :44¾» 1:10¾¿ 3g Mcl 5000 50 56-46 4 9 8»¢ 8½£ 6¼ 7¶^£ Jimenez K J 124 bL 65.00 Warlord122½¢ Probably122¶¡ Dark Diamond119«¬ never menaced 12
01Oct25 Btp4 ft 1m¹^ :48º¹ 1:14¾½ 1:42^¼ 36 Mcl 7500 48 54-46 2 4¹¢ 3º 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3º Jimenez K J 125 bL 22.70 Nico's Derby Run121º Thuboot121«¬ Utopian Treasure125¶£ trk ins, kept to task 6
17Sep25 Btp6 ft 1m¹^ :49»¶ 1:15^¾ 1:43¸¼ 36 Mcl 5000 45-42 2 3¨μ 3¶ 3¹ 3¶¡ 2£ Jimenez K J 125 bL 7.90 Fort Bling125£ Utopian Treasure125¨μ Laverns Lad121º¢ off pc, 3wupr,latekick 7
02Sep25 Btp8 fm p¶º 5f¹^ :22º¼ :46¶¶ :57¿¹ 36 Mcl 7500 49-61 2 5 5¹¡ 5º¡ 4» 4º¡ Jimenez K J 125 bL 49.00 Stay Frosty121£ Probably121¸ First Act121¶£ mild rally, flat late 8
23Aug25 Btp3 ft 6K¹^ :23º¸ :46¾^ 1:20¸¶ 36 Mcl 5000 51-42 2 5 3¸ 3»¡ 2»¡ 2»£ Jimenez K J 125 bL 15.20 Havegunswilltravel125»£ Utopian Treasure125¹¢ Rojo Sky121¹¡ ground out place 6
14Aug25 Btp6 ft 6K¹^ :23º» :47½¾ 1:18¿º 36 Mcl 7500 34-39 3 5 4¹¡ 5¹£ 4»¡ 4¶¸¡ Jimenez K J 125 bL 91.50 Golden Goal116¸¢ Pray for the Bear121¾¢ Fort Bling125¸ traffic 1/4,angld out 7
23Jul25 Btp1 ft 5K¹^ :22¾½ :47¹» 1:07¹¶ 36 Mcl 5000 35-40 3 2 5¼ 5½¡ 5¼¡ 5¶^¢ Jimenez K J 125 bL 16.10 Wegotjacksback120¸ The Town Tap121¹ Stay Frosty121£ rank start, outrun 5
10Jul25 Btp3 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¿¶ :47»¸ 1:14¹» 36 Mcl 5000 47-30 2 4 5¹¡ 5¾¡ 5½ 5¶¹ Jimenez K J 125 bL 10.10 Run Cecil125¡ Wegotjacksback120¼£ Rojo Sky121º£ ral,angled 1/4,empty 6
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 TPo 4F ft :52.1b 29/29 14 Feb 26 TPo 3F ft :38.3b 15/15 21 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :51.4b 10/10 9 Jan 26 TP o 3F ft :37b 3/6

2
10-1 White

Predecessor 40 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Tapit - Tobago by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Black, White Horsehead Emblem

39 $7,500 Own: Beautiful Disaster Racing Stable, LLC
Trn: Emily Szczepanski (20-1-1-2)

BRANDON TAPARA (104-10-20-13) 126

2026: 4 0 0 0 $1,201 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,343
2025: 12 0 0 1 $6,020 Off (Dirt): 7 0 0 0 $2,267
Life: 19 0 0 2 $26,477 Distance: 8 0 0 1 $5,434

Track: 7 0 0 0 $2,617
23Feb26 Mvr4 mys 1mº^ :49½¾ 1:16¿¾ 1:45^¶ 36 Mcl 7500 44 55-32 5 5¼ 5º£ 4¼¡ 4¶¶ 4¶¼£ Tapara B 126 fL 2.90 Three Moons118¸¢ Lookin Like Lucky126º£ Maravich126¿£ outpaced 3wd, no bid 5
02Feb26 Mvr4 fz 5K¹^ :22»º :46¼¹ 1:05¶¾ 36 Mcl 5000 44 ----- 5 8 -- -- -- -- Rivera L R 126 fL 23.00 Game Maker126º¢ Union Swag126»¢ Bitofjustice126«¬ wover knees,lost rider 8
15Jan26 Mvr5 gd 5K¹^ :22¸» :46¸º 1:05¸¿ 36 Mcl 5000 43 49-48 10 2 7¹¢ 7¹¢ 8¾ 6¼¡ Diaz A I 126 fL 19.40 Bozaano126¶¡ Game Maker126¶£ Life's One121£ wide trip,lacked kick 10
02Jan26 Mvr2 gd 6f¶^ :23¶» :46¿» 1:11¾¼ 36 Msw 24300 43 ---53 1 7 8¾£ 7º£ 7½ 5¿£ Diaz A I 126 fL 46.30 Gallant Groom126¾ Suzie Q's Sister121¡ Just Call Rip126£ swung widest,by faders 8
08Dec25 Mvr1 ft 6f¶^ :22¾¿ :47^º 1:13¼¶ 36 Mcl 5000 44 25-42 4 5 7¿¢ 5¼¡ 5¼¡ 4¾ Diaz A I 125 fL 18.20 Ghostagain125£ Game Maker126º¢ Bozaano126¹wins,checked 1/4,mildly 8
10Nov25 Mvr2 mys 1mº^ :50º¼ 1:16½¸ 1:43½½ 36 Mcl 7500 45 39-18 2 1«¬ 1¶¡ 4¹ 5¶¶ 5¸¶£ Toledo J S 124 fL 4.40 Valid Connection124¶£ Maravich126¹£ Blakely's Boy124¸¡ disputed pace,tired 5
30Oct25 Mvr3 sys 6f¶^ :22½¿ :46º¾ 1:14^¿ 36 Mcl 5000 49 19-48 3 6 7¶^ 6¶^ 5» 4» Toledo J S 123 fL 7.80 Interval126¸£ Game Maker126£ First Act123¶¡ wlate bid,chk1/8,imprvd 7
15Oct25 Tdn3 ft 1mº^ :49¹¸ 1:14¾¼ 1:41^¼ 3g Alw 28000nw2/L 50 55-37 2 1«¬ 1¶ 4¶¡ 5¾£ 5¶¼£ Toledo J S 119 fL 49.40 Big Lucky119¸ Biscotti115¡ Bolt's Treasure119½£ early pace, used up 6
26Sep25 Tdn6 ft 1mº^ :49¸¿ 1:14¼½ 1:40¾» 3g Mcl 12500 46 48-49 1 3¶¡ 4¹ 4¹¡ 4¼ 4¶¸£ Toledo J S 119 fL 5.20 Big Lucky119½¡ Daytona Gold119º£ Maravich123¡ inside, no bid 5

3
8-1 Blue

Kei 53 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Union Rags - Struck It Lucky by Smart Strike, KY
Pink, Blue "DA"

43 $7,500 Own: Danielle Agnello
Trn: Jeffrey Skerrett (40-5-8-5)

JEFFERSON SKERRETT (38-5-7-4) 121»

2026: 2 0 0 0 $368 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $430
2025: 4 0 0 0 $1,370 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $368
Life: 6 0 0 0 $1,738 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $230

Track: 1 0 0 0 $138
25Feb26 Mvr6 mys 6f¶^ :23º» :47»¹ 1:14^¾ 36 Mcl 10000 57 8-20 6 8 8¶^ 8¶» 6¶º 6¸¶¢ Skerrett J 121» L 20.20 Fst Tlkin Mn126¶¡ Pivot To The Power121¨μ Runningonhighlevel118¼£ trail, pass tired foes 8
23Jan26 GP2 gd 1m :47½^ 1:12½º 1:38¹¹ 4g Mcl 12500 51 37-48 7 7¹£ 6º¡ 6» 7¼¡ 5¶¸¡ Ruiz J 123 L 7.70 Flag Officer123º¡ Jimbo Bailey123»¡ UFO123¸¢ 4-3p,angled1/8,improvd 8
13Dec25 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :46»^ 1:11½½ 1:41¹¿ 3g Mcl 12500 51 77-57 7 5¼¡ 5½¡ 4¹ 4º 5¼¢ Vasquez M A 121 L 5.40 Power From Above121¨μ Goldinthesky121¸£ Jimbo Bailey124¸¢wbumped after start,3wd 9
14Nov25 GP1 ft o 5K¶» :23^½ :46^º 1:04^^ 3g Mcl 25000 41 4-47 2 6 6¾¢ 6¶^ 6¶¸ 5¶¶£ Pimentel, Jr. I 121 L 18.30 Coffee At K J's121¸¡ Evil Empire124¹¢ One More Duke121¹£woff slow,no factor 6
19Oct25 GP7 fm p»¸ 5f½¼ :20¾½ :43º» :55»¼ 3g Msw 56000 44-50 5 6 8¾¡ 8¶¶ 7¶^ 7¶^ Gil C 121 L 59.10 Beijing Boss121¶¡ Hot Lead121¨μ Night121¶ swung 3-4w,no factor 8
26Sep25 GP1 ft u 5f¶^» :21¾¸ :45^¶ :57¹¸ 3g Msw 56000 34-50 6 5 6½ 6½¡ 6¶^ 6¶^£ Gil C 121 L 29.60 Son of Honor121½ Broken Sound121¶£ Souper Document121¶ step slow,no factor 6
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.1b 28/35

4
4-1 Yellow

Maravich 45 (L)
B.g.5 Into Mischief - Jennifer's Dream by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Black, White Horsehead Emblem

41 $7,500 Own: Beautiful Disaster Racing Stable, LLC
Trn: Emily Szczepanski (20-1-1-2)

YURI YARANGA (37-3-4-5) 126

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,463 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 0 1 2 $8,744 Off (Dirt): 8 0 1 2 $6,732
Life: 16 0 1 3 $11,878 Distance: 8 0 1 3 $8,446

Track: 5 0 1 2 $5,228
23Feb26 Mvr4 mys 1mº^ :49½¾ 1:16¿¾ 1:45^¶ 36 Mcl 7500 45 64-48 3 3¹¡ 2¸ 2¹ 3º¡ 3½ Yaranga Y 126 fL 8.50 Three Moons118¸¢ Lookin Like Lucky126º£ Maravich126¿£ inside bid 3/8, empty 5
03Feb26 Mvr1 my 1mº^ :49¾½ 1:14¿¹ 1:41¾¾ 36 Msw 24300 44 43-32 7 2¡ 3¶ 6» 6¶^ 7¸¸¢ Yaranga Y 126 fL 34.20 Mitochondria126¹¡ Just Call Rip126¸ Secret Journey121¶¢ prompted2p,yielded3/8 7
20Dec25 Mvr1 wfs 1mº^ :47»¼ 1:12»¸ 1:39¸^ 36 Mcl 7500 45 42-36 5 3¶¡ 4¹ 4¹ 3º 3¶¶¡ Aviles Y 126 L 5.40 Sligotime125¹¢ Briarcliff125¾¢ Maravich126¨μ 3-wide, willingly 6
10Nov25 Mvr2 mys 1mº^ :50º¼ 1:16½¸ 1:43½½ 36 Mcl 7500 41 34-51 5 2«¬ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¶£ Aviles Y 126 fL 6.70 Valid Connection124¶£ Maravich126¹£ Blakely's Boy124¸¡ contested pace,2d best 5
30Oct25 Mvr3 sys 6f¶^ :22½¿ :46º¾ 1:14^¿ 36 Mcl 5000 42 59-46 1 7 5º 7¶¹ 7¼¢ 6»£ Aviles Y 126 fL 23.40 Interval126¸£ Game Maker126£ First Act123¶¡ sttld ins,lacked rally 7
15Oct25 Tdn3 ft 1mº^ :49¹¸ 1:14¾¼ 1:41^¼ 3g Alw 28000nw2/L 45 48-25 6 4¶ 4¸ 6¼ 6¶¸ 6¸º¢ Diaz A I 119 fL 51.60 Big Lucky119¸ Biscotti115¡ Bolt's Treasure119½£ through after half 6
26Sep25 Tdn6 ft 1mº^ :49¸¿ 1:14¼½ 1:40¾» 3g Mcl 12500 43 55-50 4 2¶ 2¶ 3¸¡ 3» 3¶¸¢ Rodriguez A 123 L 18.00 Big Lucky119½¡ Daytona Gold119º£ Maravich123¡ close up, weakened, 5
09Sep25 Tdn5 ft 1mº^ :48»¼ 1:13º¸ 1:39¼¹ 3g Msw 26400 56-44 2 4¼ 4º 5½¡ 5¶¼ 5¸¶ Toledo J S 123 L 41.10 It's Last Call123¶¢ Bolt's Treasure123º¢ Mess Hall119¿¢ no factor, 5
27Aug25 Tdn3 gd 5K¸» :23¸¶ :47¶º 1:07¶¸ 3g Mcl 7500 42-38 3 3 5¹ 5»£ 5½¢ 5¿¢ Toledo J S 123 L 27.40 Island Boss122«¬ Prinsipito119«¬ Eileen's Desperado123½£ trailed 5

5
10-1 Green

Lao Way 40 (L)
B.g.5 Laoban - Proactive by Conquest Curlinate, NY
Red, Black Heart, Green and Yellow Hoops on Sleeves

28 $7,500 Own: Khadeem Galloway
Trn: Owner (8-0-1-3)

ANGEL I. DIAZ (117-20-19-26) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $460 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $240
2025: 14 0 0 0 $4,061 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $460
Life: 17 0 0 0 $7,521 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $1,136

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Feb26 GP3 ft 1m :48º¿ 1:13»¿ 1:40¶¶ 4g Mcl 12500 43 45-15 2 4¶¢ 5º 6¶¹ 6¸^ 6¹» Monge J 113¶ f̂L 84.50 Nice Try Riley123¶¡ Jimbo Bailey123¸£ Magic Red123¸¢wbump st,rail,5wd 1/4 6
16Jan26 GP2 ft 6f¸» :23^¶ :46¼¼ 1:11½º 4g Mcl 12500 34 ---41 1 7 7¼£ 7¼£ 7½¡ 7¶^¡ Monge J 118» L 87.10 Final Payment123¶£ Vino's Valentine116¡ To the Max123¸¡ rail, failed to menace 8
28Dec25 GP10 fm p¶½ 1B»½ :47¿¾ 1:11½» 1:41»» 3g Mcl 17500 40 67-33 7 4¸ 3¶¡ 8¿ 8¶½ 8¸¼£ Martinez C 119» L 80.40 Mister Monoclonal121¡ Conn Smythe121¡ Seawise121¸¢ 3wd, retreated 8
06Dec25 GP3 ft 1m :47¿¼ 1:12¼¹ 1:39½¿ 3g Mcl 12500 38 40-38 4 4¶£ 6»¡ 6½¡ 5¶¸ 5¶¼¡ Maragh C 119» b 97.90 What It Tiz121¹¡ Expert Witness124¡ Reproche121¼¢ broke out, rail 6
21Nov25 GP4 ft 7f¹^ :23^¾ :46¶¶ 1:25¿½ 3g Mcl 12500 36 19-32 5 5 6½¡ 8¶¹ 8¶¸ 8¶¼£ Thomas A 124 b 70.80 Sweet Lazarus120¶¡ Expert Witness124¶ Final Payment120»¡ coaxed 4w,no impact 8
17Oct25 GP10 ft 6f¸^ :22¿¿ :46¾½ 1:10¾¼ 3g Mcl 12500 37 ---18 7 7 7¾ 7¶^ 7¶» 5¸º¢ Thomas A 124 b 107.60 Thre Littl Birds121¼¢nFour Bch Frinds117¼¡nVino's Vlntine121¼¡ coaxed 5-6w,no threat 7
03Oct25 GP1 gd 1m :48»¾ 1:12¾¿ 1:37¾¼ 3g Mcl 12500 49 30-17 1 3¡ 5¸¡ 7¶º 6¸º 6¹»£ Thomas A 124 b 62.90 Accelerate Me120¸£ What It Tiz120¸¢ Milazzo120¶» 4-5w into turn,eased 7
06Sep25 GP3 gd 6f¸» :22½^ :46º» 1:11¶¸ 3g Mcl 12500 ----- 3 7 -- -- -- -- Boraco D 124 b 31.00 To the Eastside124º¡ Senor Money121¨μ San Quintin121£ wawkward st, lst rider 7
22Aug25 GP3 ft 1m :48º¶ 1:13¹¿ 1:38»½ 3g Mcl 12500 26-46 3 7¼ 5¸¡ 7» 4¹ 5¶^¢ Boraco D 124 b 54.70 Garrincha112º Air Force Royalty124¶¡ Double Eight124¹wbbld st,gain,weakened 7

6
5-2 Black

Lookin Like Lucky 52 (L)
B.g.4 Lookin At Lucky - Dance With Doves by A.P. Indy, KY
Red, King in White Circle, White and Red Halved Sleeves.

48 $7,500 Own: Argenis Serrano
Trn: Joshua Langley (14-0-2-0)

FERNANDO SALAZAR BECERRA (87-13-10-12) 126

2026: 4 0 2 0 $9,205 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $200
2025: 10 0 0 1 $6,875 Off (Dirt): 7 0 2 0 $11,530
Life: 14 0 2 1 $16,080 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $3,250

Track: 6 0 2 0 $11,030
23Feb26 Mvr4 mys 1mº^ :49½¾ 1:16¿¾ 1:45^¶ 36 Mcl 7500 50 64-56 4 4º 3¸ 3¹ 2¹¡ 2¸¢ Salazar Becerra F 126 bL 5.00 Three Moons118¸¢ Lookin Like Lucky126º£ Maravich126¿£ wide trip, willingly 5
10Feb26 Mvr2 mys 5K¹^ :22¹¸ :46¸½ 1:05¼½ 36 Mcl 10000 54 76-15 2 2 4¸ 4»¡ 4¶¶ 4¸^¡ Gomez A 126 bfL 6.30 Scaredy Catness118¹ Fast Talkin Man126¶»¡ Union Swag126¸ close early, weakened 5
13Jan26 Mvr1 mys 6f¶^ :23¶^ :46¸½ 1:13ºº 36 Msw 24300 56 54-55 2 1 4¸¡ 4º 4¹ 2º£ Gomez A 126 bL 5.10 Letmenowhenurready121º£ Lookin Like Lucky126¸¡ Gotta Jet120¹£ swung 5w3/16,mildly 4
02Jan26 Mvr2 gd 6f¶^ :23¶» :46¿» 1:11¾¼ 36 Msw 24300 55 40-54 4 2 4¸¡ 4¶ 4¹¡ 4¿¢ Gomez A 126 bL 16.30 Gallant Groom126¾ Suzie Q's Sister121¡ Just Call Rip126£ btw 2-3w,no final bid 8
20Dec25 Mvr1 wfs 1mº^ :47»¼ 1:12»¸ 1:39¸^ 36 Mcl 7500 57 45-35 6 4¸ 2¸ 3¸¡ 4º¢ 4¶¶£ Salazar Becerra F 125 bL *.70 Sligotime125¹¢ Briarcliff125¾¢ Maravich126¨μ trk2w,lacked finish 6
04Dec25 Mvr4 mys 6f¶^ :23¸¼ :46¿¸ 1:13¸¾ 36 Msw 24300 59 61-57 3 4 4¶¡ 4º¡ 4¸¡ 4»¢ Tapara B 125 bL 36.30 Fracture126¨μ Docs Legend126¶¡ Suzie Q's Sister122¹¡ close up,outkickd late 8
22Oct25 Pid8 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸¿ 1:13¶¼ 1:44¶¹ 3g Mcl 7500 57 87-56 2 1«¬ 2¶¡ 2¸ 3¡ 5¼¢ Martinez G A 122 bfL 5.10 My Vacation122¶ King Reigert122¨μ Mr. Impatient125¹¡ set press pace, weaken 10
08Oct25 Pid8 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¹ 1:13»¿ 1:42¿º 3g Mcl 7500 51 59-61 3 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 5¹ 5º¡ Martinez G A 122 bfL 7.00 Library115«¬ Magnus Effect125¨μ Dominator C.125¹¡ well placed, no bid 9
01Oct25 Pid2 ft o 6fº¾ :22¾¸ :46º¾ 1:11½¿ 3g Mcl 7500 50 65-46 4 3 2¡ 4¸¡ 5º¡ 5¸£ Martinez G A 120 bfL 4.70 Gift Exchange124¶¢ Vernor's Junction120¡ Warrior's Notion120¨μ pressed,steady fade 6

7
2-1 Orange

Runningonhighlevel 44
B.c.3 Uncle Lino - Level With Me by Rock Slide, MD
Red and Blue Halves, White "R and P", White Lightning Bolt

45 $7,500 Own: R and P Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Rodney C. Faulkner (33-1-5-4)

KIRSTEN SWAN (8-0-2-2) 118

2026: 3 0 1 1 $6,726 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 2 $6,009 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $7,455
Life: 6 0 1 3 $12,735 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,640

Track: 4 0 1 1 $7,455
25Feb26 Mvr6 mys 6f¶^ :23º» :47»¹ 1:14^¾ 36 Mcl 10000 38 59-63 4 7 3¸¡ 3¸ 2¶¡ 3¶£ Swan K 118 29.20 Fst Tlkin Man126¶¡ Pivot To The Power121¨μ Runningonhighlevel118¼£ wbmpst, trkd3w, shdwd 8
17Feb26 Mvr4 mys 6f¶^ :22¾¾ :46¾^ 1:13^½ 36 Msw 24300 38 94-29 3 4 3¡ 4¹ 5¶¸ 6¸¼¡ Swan K 118 14.40 Game and Smart126¶ Total Silence126¶^¡ Bitofjustice126¹¢ fwd ins,drop back turn 6
06Jan26 Mvr1 sys 6f¶^ :22¿¾ :46¾º 1:13^½ 3 Msw 24300 32 78-60 6 1 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 2»£ Swan K 122 9.40 Abundnt Energy122»£ Runningonhighlevel122»£ Scaredy Catness122¡ off rail,weakened late 6
11Nov25 Mvr3 sys 6f¶^ :23¸¹ :47¼º 1:14¹¶ 2 Msw 24300 26 72-40 5 2 3¡ 5¶¢ 6º 5¶^¡ Swan K 122 25.10 Distant Galaxy122¸ Game Performer122¶ Top Frost122¶ vied 3w, weakned 1/4 7
03Oct25 Tdn4 ft 5K¸» :22º¸ :47¹º 1:07½» 2 Msw 26400 43-27 1 4 4½ 4½ 4¼¡ 3¾ Swan K 118 8.60 Lil Red Beaudette118»¢ Top Frost118¸£ Runningonhighlevel118£ off slowly, 4
26Sep25 Tdn3 ft 1mº^ :47ºº 1:14¹º 1:42¾¿ 2 Msw 26400 57-19 1 5¼¢ 4¶¶ 4¶^ 4¶º 3¶¾¢ Swan K 118 16.90 Supersonic Agenda115½¡ Star Ella116¶^£ Runningonhighlevel118¨© off slowly, 5
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Mvr 3F my :38b 1/2
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
NOTE: Maravich And Predecessor Will Race As Separate Betting Interests.

a
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 Races 4-5-6) / 50 cent Pick 5 (Races 4-8) 50% Carryover

4 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $17,400. (Plus up to $1,600 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older,
126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 11 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000 (Ohio Registered Foals Preferred). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Rhumbaba 58 (L)
Ch.g.5 Catalina Cruiser - Cake Baby by Stormy Atlantic, KY
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves

59 $15,000 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Nick Guy Mileni, Jr. (12-1-1-2)

HELEN M. VANEK (12-1-1-2) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $259 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $5,832
2025: 8 1 3 1 $23,754 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $259
Life: 13 1 5 2 $31,929 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $6,963

Track: 2 0 1 0 $5,439
12Jan26 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :22¹» :45¸½ 1:11¿¸ 3g Alw 25900nw2/L 64 34-37 1 8 7¾£ 8¾£ 8¿ 8¶½¡ Vanek H M 124 bfL 14.70 Blistering124¨μ Fracture124£ Gallant Groom126¨μ scrubbed st,no threat 8
09Dec25 Mvr2 ft 5K¹^ :23^^ :47¹¿ 1:05¾¹ 3g Alw 25900nw2/L 64 48-53 3 3 3¸ 3¶ 2º¡ 2¾¢ Vanek H M 124 bfL 3.10 Megastar123¾¢ Rhumbaba124¹ Affair to Remember124¶£wsteady pace,2nd best 5
24Oct25 WO7 ft o 7fº^ :23¹¾ :46¹» 1:24¸º 3g Clm 14000 (15-14)nw2/L 59 80-77 1 7 2¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¹ 2¹ Salles L 123 bfL 18.90 Chambers123¹ Rhumbaba123¶¢ Mymathes Correct123¨μ wslw st,bested the rest 9
30Sep25 FE5 ft 6fº¸ :22¼¶ :45½¶ 1:11¶º 3g Msw 15847 62 52-69 6 3 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¹ Salles L 122 bfL 2.45 Rhumbaba122¹ Tale of Class Town117«¬ Spiritual Man120¶¡ 4-p str, kept to task 9
06Sep25 WO2 ft o 1Bº^ :47¿¼ 1:13¸» 1:47¾^ 3g Mcl 15000 (15-14)-c 118-67 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 3¹ 3º¡ Civaci S 124 bfL 1.95 Let's Go Liam120¹¡ Armino119¶ Rhumbaba124½ set pace,clearly 3rd 6

Claimed by Schickedanz Bruno from Maybin, Robert and Maybin, Sheena for $15,000, Hall Philip - Trainer
17Aug25 WO9 fm h 7Kº¼ :23¿¸ :49^º 1:33¶¹ 3g Moc 25000 (25-23.5)cnd 75-61 7 8 7¾¡ 8»£ 6¹£ 8»¢ Civaci S 124 fL 4.15 Fun Fella120¶ Conn Smythe120¸ Countryboysurvive119¡ rallied1/4,even out1/8 11
01Aug25 WO6 fm h¶¸ 1m¶¶½ :47»¸ 1:12¼¸ 1:38½º 3g Moc 25000 (25-23.5)cnd 66-61 6 9¼ 8½¢ 11¹¡ 9¼¢ 7¹¢ Civaci S 124 fL *2.45 Stratus120¶ Just Jacobo115«¬ Fun Fella120¶ wtraffic 4w1/4,angle 9w 12
04Jul25 WO2 fm h¶¸ 7K¶¸¸ :24º¹ :48¹^ 1:30¿¿ 3g Moc 25000 (25-23.5)cnd 50-69 4 4 3¶¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶£ Civaci S 124 fL *1.50 Prime Plus One120¶£ Rhumbaba124«¬ Fun Fella120¶¡wforced out6W1st turn 7
08Jun25 WO9 ft o 6fº^ :23¶» :46¸¼ 1:10½º 3g Moc 40000cnd 57-59 6 3 4¶¡ 3¶ 6½ 6¶^¡ Nicholls K 124 bfL 4.75 Dontgobackonurword119¸¡ Holiday Snooze119¶¡ Perfectworks119¡ 3-6Wtrip,fail to fire 7
16Aug24 Hst2 ft 6K»^ :22¼¸ :46¹½ 1:16¿» 3g Moc 50000 (50-45)-N 61-54 5 5 5¹ 4»¡ 4¶¶ 5¶º£ Balgobin R 120 bL 9.50 Moneyshot120¸ Westminster120¿£ Bluegrass Lent120¨μ settled, rallied 3 wid 5
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 Mvr 4F gd :48.4b 3/6

2
7-2 White

A Ok 55 (L)
Ch.g.3 Tale of Ekati - Tuition Plan by Unbridled Energy, WV
Blue, White Cross, White Sleeves

64 $15,000 Own: Jay P. Bernardini, Richard Burnsworth and Kristina Bu
Trn: Jay P. Bernardini (79-15-22-10)

LUIS TAPARA (20-3-6-5) 116

2026: 1 0 0 0 $259 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $10,710 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $259
Life: 3 1 0 0 $10,969 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $259

Track: 1 0 0 0 $259
12Jan26 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :22¹» :45¸½ 1:11¿¸ 3g Alw 25900nw2/L 47 68-68 8 2 3¹¡ 3¶¡ 5¶¢ 6¹£ Tapara B 118 bL 12.00 Blistering124¨μ Fracture124£ Gallant Groom126¨μ off duel4w,weakened 8
01Dec25 Mnr3 ft 5K»^ :23¹¹ :47¾¸ 1:06¿^ 2 Msw 17000 53-72 5 1 1¸ 1¶ 1¸ 1¸¢ Tapara B 120 b *1.90 A Ok120¸¢ Mr. Cardenas120¼ Runslikelightning113¹¡ set pace, held firm 7
22Oct25 Mnr1 ft 5f»^ :22»º :46¸¼ :58¼¹ 2 Msw 17000 49-42 2 3 3¹ 3¹¡ 3¼ 4¿¡ Barbaran E 120 4.40 Colleague119»¢ Titanio119º Abundant Energy119¨μ evenly, weakened lane 7
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 Mvr 3F gd :37.3b 2/6 a26 Dec 25 Mvr 3F my :36.4b 1/4

3
2-1 Blue

Abundant Energy 53 (L1)
B.g.3 Unbridled Energy - Lucy's Town by Northern Afleet, WV
Blue, White Cross, White Sleeves

51 $15,000 Own: Jay P. Bernardini, Richard Burnsworth and Kristina Bu
Trn: Jay P. Bernardini (79-15-22-10)

ERIK BARBARAN (106-19-16-20) 116

2026: 2 1 0 1 $17,170 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $4,130 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $19,600
Life: 5 1 0 2 $21,300 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $19,600

Track: 4 1 0 1 $19,600
23Feb26 Mvr9 mys 6f¶^ :23¹½ :47¾¼ 1:13¾¸ 3g Alw 25900nw2/L 45 80-53 3 4 2«¬ 3¹ 3»¡ 3¶¸¡ Barbaran E 120 5.50 Fielding124¸¢ Fracture124¶^¢ Abundant Energy120º¡ lost pos turn, bid 4wd 4
06Jan26 Mvr1 sys 6f¶^ :22¿¾ :46¾º 1:13^½ 3 Msw 24300 39 68-73 2 5 4¶¡ 3¶ 1¡ 1»£ Barbaran E 122 3.00 Abundnt Energy122»£ Runningonhighlevel122»£ Scaredy Catness122¡ swung 4wd 1/4,drvng 6
01Dec25 Mvr2 gd 6f¶^ :23º¿ :47¸½ 1:14¹^ 2 Msw 24300 12-27 4 4 4½¡ 4¿ 4¶^ 4¶»¢ Tapara B 122 2.20 Game Performer122¶¢ Top Frost122¶¶¡ Red Ohio Bred122¸¡wranoff post, frac, hop 4
11Nov25 Mvr3 sys 6f¶^ :23¸¹ :47¼º 1:14¹¶ 2 Msw 24300 57-55 4 7 7¸£ 7¶£ 3¡ 4º Tapara B 122 4.70 Distant Galaxy122¸ Game Performer122¶ Top Frost122¶ woff slow, mild gain 7
22Oct25 Mnr1 ft 5f»^ :22»º :46¸¼ :58¼¹ 2 Msw 17000 29-43 4 7 5¼ 5½ 4¼ 3¿¢ Tapara B 119 11.10 Colleague119»¢ Titanio119º Abundant Energy119¨μ outbid the others 7
Workout(s): a18 Feb 26 Mvr 3F gd :37.1b 1/6

4
6-1 Yellow

Let's Go Liam 63 (L)
B.g.4 Khozan - Arc Angel by Bodemeister, FL
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves

65 $15,000 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Nick Guy Mileni, Jr. (12-1-1-2)

ROCCO BOWEN (75-15-9-14) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,295 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $3,148
2025: 8 1 0 1 $17,707 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $5,295
Life: 13 1 1 1 $23,802 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $518

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,295
05Feb26 Mvr9 mys 1mº^ :49^¸ 1:13¼^ 1:39¶¾ 3g Alw 25900nw2/L 60 36-60 2 3¸¡ 4º 5º 5½ 5¶¸£ Vanek H M 124 bfL 8.10 Handsome Pants124¸¢ Hurricanes Ablowin124¸¢ The Chalk124¼¢ inside, tired 5
12Jan26 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :22¹» :45¸½ 1:11¿¸ 3g Alw 25900nw2/L 61 14-68 3 7 8¶¶ 7»¢ 7»¡ 5¹¡ Bowen R 124 bfL 14.70 Blistering124¨μ Fracture124£ Gallant Groom126¨μ sluggish st,8w,noKick 8
06Sep25 WO2 ft o 1Bº^ :47¿¼ 1:13¸» 1:47¾^ 3g Mcl 15000 (15-14)-c 103-74 2 4º¡ 4º¡ 2¡ 1¹ 1¹¡ Jones S 120 bfL 3.75 Let's Go Liam120¹¡ Armino119¶ Rhumbaba124½ whop st,much the best 6

Claimed by Schickedanz Bruno from SMP Racing for $15,000, Holder Tedston - Trainer
23Aug25 WO11 fm h¹¸ 1m¶¶¿ :48^º 1:12»¾ 1:38¼¹ 3g Mcl 15000 (15-14) 41-64 10 9¶¶ 9¶¶ 7¸£ 3¸¡ 3¶¢ Jones S 120 bfL 8.15 Its in the Cards120¡ Night Striker117£ Let's Go Liam120¹£ circle4W1/4,duel1/8 10
01Aug25 WO6 fm h¶¸ 1m¶¶½ :47»¸ 1:12¼¸ 1:38½º 3g Moc 25000 (25-23.5)cnd 52-61 9 11¶^ 12¶¶ 12» 7¹¢ 6¹ Jones S 120 L 37.25 Stratus120¶ Just Jacobo115«¬ Fun Fella120¶ saved ground,rail room 12
11Jul25 WO5 ft o 1Bº^ :50¶º 1:14¿º 1:47^¼ 3g Moc 25000 (25-23.5)cnd 66-62 4 3¹¡ 2¡ 3¡ 4¸¡ 5½ Jones S 120 L 11.60 Silver Raleigh124¨μ Tony From Angus120º¡ Armino120¡ stalked,3-4w,no kick 9
04Jul25 WO2 fm h¶¸ 7K¶¸¸ :24º¹ :48¹^ 1:30¿¿ 3g Moc 25000 (25-23.5)cnd 33-66 5 5 7º 7¹¡ 6»¡ 5¹¡ Bynoe D 120 L 8.70 Prime Plus One120¶£ Rhumbaba124«¬ Fun Fella120¶¡ mildly5P in stretch mi 7
08Jun25 WO2 ft o 5K¸^ :22¿¹ :45¾½ 1:04¼¹ 3g Moc 25000 (25-23.5)cnd 32-60 5 4 7»£ 7½ 7¼ 5¾¢ Campos J L 119 bL 13.70 So Delicious119¶£ Backonthechaingang124¸¡ Backroadsbilly124¶£ trailed,passed tired 7
17May25 WO4 ft o 5K¸^ :22¾¸ :45¹¿ 1:03¾¿ 3 Moc 40000cnd 57-58 1 6 3¸ 5¹¡ 5½ 5¶¶¡ Campos J L 121 bL 21.40 Classy War121»¡ Big Screen Boss113¶¢ Perfectworks121¸¢ inside, no menace 8
26Apr25 WO5 ft o 5fº^ :22¾¶ :46¶½ :58»» 3 Moc 40000cnd 64-63 1 4 4¶¡ 5¹ 5»¢ 5½£ Campos J L 121 b 8.50 Go Kart Mozart118¹¡ Deputy Daddy118¨μ Dark Danger118¹ could not keep up turn 6
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Mvr 3F gd :38.1b 3/5 13 Dec 25 Mvr 3F gd :38.1b 6/11

5
3-1 Green

Axcel 63 (L)
B.g.6 Bahamian Squall - Imperial Code by Imperialism, FL
Black, Turquoise Chevron, Turquoise "E" and Horsehead

80 $15,000 Own: Ebenezer Racing, LLC and Juana Lopez
Trn: Jacinto Lopez (6-0-0-1)

MAURO CEDILLO (63-3-13-8) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 1 $7,600
2025: 2 0 0 1 $3,205 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 2 1 $22,040 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $9,100

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
17Jan25 Tam7 fm p¹^ 1m¸½^ :48¹º 1:12¼º 1:36¹¿ 4g Clm 16000nw2/L 57-85 1 3¸ 3¸ 4¶¡ 3¶ 3¶¡ Bracho R A 119 bL 3.60 Poker Joker121¶¡ Bomb Cyclone123¨© Axcel119¡ inside bid, missed 2nd 10
05Jan25 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶»^ :47¾¼ 1:12ºº 1:36º½ 4g Clm 16000nw2/L 48-73 4 9¼ 9¼¢ 8º£ 7»¡ 4º¡ Bracho R A 119 bL 4.60 Toro Forward119¨μ Adios Buccaneer119¸£ Ready to Reign119¶¡ whop,off slow,2p,5w1/4 9
01Jul23 Tam4 fm p 1mº¾ :46¼» 1:09¾¹ 1:33¿¸ 3g Alw 21000nw1/x 80-90 1 5¸¡ 6¸£ 3º¡ 3¹¡ 2¹ Bracho R A 118 bL 6.70 Sociallongdistance123¹ Axcel118¸£ Awesome Honor111£ wsteadied 1st, rallied 7
24Jun23 GP9 ft 7f¹^ :22¿^ :45»¶ 1:23¶¼ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 41-69 9 9 9» 10¼£ 9¶¶ 9¶¹¢ Camacho, Jr. S 120 bL 19.50 Loco Abarrio118¶£ Big Martini118¸¢ Reddington123¸¢ wbrush,7p,not involved 10
26Apr23 Tam5 ft 7fº¼ :22º» :44¿¶ 1:23»^ 3 SOC 25000 - N 75-83 2 4 3¶¡ 4¶£ 3¡ 2£ Lopez P 118 bL 9.10 English Bob118£ Axcel118¡ Grand Macallan118¡ chase btwn,3p,late gn 7
29Mar23 Tam7 ft 6fº¼ :23^½ :46¾¸ 1:11¿¼ 3 Mcl 16000 17-67 1 6 6»£ 5¼¡ 3¶¡ 1¶¢ Bracho R A 120 bL 7.40 Axcel120¶¢ I Like Boston120¹¡ Myspecialvalentine113¹¡ trail,2p,bid1/4,clear 6
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Mvr 4F my :49.4b 2/4 23 Feb 26 Mvr 4F gd :49b 6/21 22 Jan 26 Mvr 3F ft :38b 5/16 14 Jan 26 Mvr 3F gd :37.1b 4/18

6
8-1 Black

Nastinate 59 (L)
B.r.4 More Than Ready - Letchworth by Tiznow, KY
Black, Red Emblem in Horseshoe

60 $15,000 Own: Masters Stable LLC
Trn: Jose A. Lopez (14-0-1-2)

BRANDON TAPARA (104-10-20-13) 124

2026: 2 0 1 0 $3,905 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 1 0 $16,427 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $13,865
Life: 14 1 2 0 $21,707 Distance: 7 1 2 0 $18,427

Track: 1 0 1 0 $2,920
05Feb26 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :22»¶ :46¶¹ 1:12½¹ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 61 63-66 11 9 8º 6¸£ 4£ 2¶ Gomez A 124 bfL 3.70 Ghostagain124¶ Nastinate124¨μ Interval124¶ 7-w, strong finish 11
16Jan26 TP8 ft o 6f»^ :22½¸ :46»¼ 1:12¸» 4g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 57 79-76 2 4 4£ 4¶£ 5¶£ 5» Contreras L 121 bfL 18.63 Bucyk121£ Big Walt121¸¡ Honest Al121¶¢ ins-2p,3pbtw upr,nobid 10
16Nov25 Mnr7 ft 5K»^ :22¹^ :45¾¾ 1:03¿¾ 3g Alw 18000nw1/x 61 78-54 7 4 4¶£ 3¸ 4¾ 6¶»£ Pusac A 118 bfL 21.30 Sweet La Crema118¾£ Royal Curlin123¨© Sand Mountain126¶¡ tired 9
06Oct25 Btp2 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¹½ :46¶½ 1:12¸» 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 60 77-50 3 5 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¸ 7¶^ Hernandez L A 119 bfL *1.00 Devilish Desire123º¢ Kajus121£ Man With the Moves123¶¢ dueled inside, faded 7
29Sep25 Ind4 ft 5K¹^ :22¸¶ :45¼¿ 1:04¹¸ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L/x 63 78-52 2 5 3¨μ 3¸¡ 3¼¡ 6¶¹£ Hernandez J N 118 bfL 23.90 A Champs Dream114¼ Neon Leon121¸ Reflex119£ wbmp,press btw,gave way 7
03Sep25 Btp6 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22½» :45¿¹ 1:12¶º 3g Alw 15000nw2/L 67-76 5 2 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¶¡ Nunez A Y 119 bfL 4.00 Mendello119¶¡ Nastinate119£ Sir Thomas Teal119¨μ dueled, out finished 5
24Aug25 Mnr7 ft 5K»^ :22»¾ :47^^ 1:06»¿ 3g Alw 18000nw2/L/x 7-45 6 8 8¶¶ 7º£ 7»¡ 8¶¸¡ Negron L 116 bfL 4.40 Trigger Point116¹£ Monje Solaia120¶£ Reverend Jack120¸¡ whit gate lost irons, 8
03Aug25 Elp3 ft 6f¹» :22º½ :45¶» 1:09º¾ 3g Clm 50000nw2/L 75-25 2 5 2¸ 4º¡ 8¶» 8¸¿¡ Murgia A 120 bfL 61.65 Uncle William122«¬ Lambo122¾ Morunning122£ stalk ins-2p,wknd 5/16 8
07Jul25 Mnr8 gd 6f¹¼ :22¾¶ :46¹¸ 1:11¿¹ 3g Msw 16500 66-78 7 4 1¶ 1¸ 1» 1¶^¢ Negron L 116 bfL 2.10 Nastinate116¶^¢ Secret Fortune116¡ Blistering121» easily 10
08Jun25 CD2 ft 1N»^ :48¸¾ 1:13¶¾ 1:51½¼ 3g Mcl 20000 83-58 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 4¹¡ 8¶º¢ PadronBarcenas J 118 bfL 48.49 Box Office125¶¢ Come to Papa125¶£ Johnson125»£ wbump st,2p-ins,gaveway 9
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :49b 8/14 11 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49b 27/57
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Abundant Energy will race with Blinkers On
NOTE: Rhumbaba and Let's Go Liam Will Race As Separate Betting Interests. A Ok and Abundant Energy Will Race As Separate Betting Interests.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-5-2-1 MVR-03/11/2026-4

MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8) 50% Carryover

5 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $17,500. (Purse Reflects $3,000 from O.T.F.) For Registered Ohio Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since September 11.
Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 11 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $6,500 (Winners Since September 11 Preferred). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Free as a Breeze 59³ (L)
Ch.m.5 Kantharos - My Fast Friend by Friends Lake, OH
Green, Yellow Circled 'Bates'

58 $6,500 Own: C. Louis Bates
Trn: Owner (2-1-0-0)

CHARLE OLIVEROS (54-7-5-9) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $11,280 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 1 2 $18,710 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $11,280
Life: 10 4 1 4 $67,501 Distance: 5 3 1 1 $42,324

Track: 1 1 0 0 $11,280
21Jan26 Mvr1 fz 6f¶^ :23¶¸ :46¾¾ 1:13»¾ 3gklClm 7500nw4/L 58 30-59 4 7 7»¡ 5¹¢ 4¹ 1¶ Oliveros C 124 L 3.10 Free as a Breeze124¶ Olympic Wings124¶ Cousin Minnie124«¬ 4-5wd driving 7
06Sep25 Btp2 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23½¾ :48^^ 1:13¹¶ 3gklClm 7500nw3/L-c 23-64 3 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1¹ 1º¡ Villarreal O 123 L 1.10 Free as a Breeze123º¡ Mobil Dream Star123£ Imperious119»¡ 2-w, drew clear 5

Claimed by Bates C. Louis from Foster Michael A. for $7,500, Cowans William D. - Trainer
01Aug25 Btp4 ft 6K¹^ :24^^ :48¶¶ 1:19»¸ 3gklAlw 24700nw3/L 29-58 2 3 2¸¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3º£ Jimenez A 123 L 2.40 Goosebumps119¸¢ Carmel Rose121¸¡ Free as a Breeze123¸¹¡ wbump start,rush,tired 4
02Jul25 Btp4 ft 6f¶¶¶ :21¿^ :45¿^ 1:13¹¼ 3gklAlw 24700nw3/L 58-66 2 3 3½ 3½ 3¹ 2«¬ Jimenez A 123 L 3.00 Artistic Laney123«¬ Free as a Breeze123¶¢ Complexity Girl121¶¡ wbump 1/8 & 1/16,game 5
22May25 Btp5 ft 1ÇÀ ¹^ :49^^ 1:14¹¼ 1:45¹^ 3gklAlw 26200nw3/L 49-67 2 2«¬ 2¶ 3¶¡ 2¶ 3¸£ Colon L H 123 L 6.40 Feeling Easy123¨μ Goosebumps119¸¡ Free as a Breeze123»£ willingly, not enough 4
Workout(s): 23 Feb 26 TPo 3F ft :40.4b 2/2 13 Jan 26 TPo 4F ft :51.2b 26/29 6 Jan 26 TPo 3F ft :39.1b 3/4

2
20-1 White

Cowgirl Sara 45³ (L)
B.m.5 One Sided - Cowboy's Princess by Cowboy Cal, OH
Green, White and Red Thirds, Gold "Guerrero", Red Sleeve, Green Sleeve

41 $6,500 Own: Rey Juarez-Mendoza
Trn: Owner (50-2-11-7)

ALEJANDRO GOMEZ (51-5-7-9) 124

2026: 3 0 1 0 $4,025 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 0 1 $28,664 Off (Dirt): 7 0 1 0 $5,352
Life: 18 4 3 1 $86,534 Distance: 17 4 3 0 $84,394

Track: 11 2 2 0 $52,261
19Feb26 Mvr7 mys 6f¶^ :23¿½ :48¸^ 1:15^» 3gklClm 6500nw2/6m 47 33-26 8 3 5¸£ 4¸ 9½¢ 9¶º£ Cedillo M 124 bfL 35.50 Diamonds N Dew124¡ Cause of Love124¸£ Feeling Easy124¶¡ mid-pk, lacked rally 9
09Feb26 Mvr3 gds 6f¶^ :22¿¾ :46¿» 1:13¸» 3gklClm 6500nw2/6m 49 17-39 4 2 4¾¡ 6¿ 6½¢ 6¶¸ Oliveros C 124 bfL 8.10 Mobil Memory124¶¡ Kat Trax124¶¢ Commissioner D124¶¡ wbump,press,weakened 6
06Jan26 Mvr8 sys 6f¶^ :22¿º :45¿¼ 1:13¼¾ 3gklClm 6500nw2/6m 49 69-51 1 8 4¶¡ 3¼¡ 2¼ 2¼¢ Diaz A I 124 bfL 52.10 Box Step119¼¢ Cowgirl Sara124¸¢ Lady Lottie119£ rail, even finish 9
16Dec25 Mvr7 my 6f¶^ :22¿½ :46¶¼ 1:13¶º 3gklClm 8000 53 67-37 1 4 2«¬ 3¹ 5¼ 6¶^¡ Diaz A I 124 bfL 13.50 Hello Sweets124¡ National Diamond124¡ Cause of Love124¸ rail,duel,retreated 6
28Aug25 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :22¾½ :46½» 1:12º¶ 3gklClm 16000cnd 51-40 2 7 2¹¡ 3¼¡ 5¿¡ 8¶º Diaz A I 123 bfL 22.20 Twisted Justice119¹£ Kettle Kiss119º¢ Val's Twinstar123¶£ through after half 8

3
10-1 Blue

Tale of the Lyon 47³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Uncaptured - Seeyouinthetown by Speightstown, OH
Red, Red "JP" in White Diamond, White Bars on Sleeves

45 $6,500 Own: Joseph M. Poole
Trn: Owner (18-3-4-0)

JOSE A. BRACHO (103-24-16-13) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $175 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 3 2 1 $46,201 Off (Dirt): 17 3 1 5 $55,783
Life: 49 8 9 10 $179,886 Distance: 30 8 1 5 $119,035

Track: 19 4 2 3 $68,972
09Feb26 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :23¸¼ :46¿¾ 1:13^¿ 3gklClm 6500nw2/6m 48 54-48 4 2 1¡ 1¶ 3¨μ 7º£ Bracho J A 124 bL 23.80 Lady Fortune124£ Diamonds N Dew124£ Truly Inclusive124¡ pace inside,gaveway 10
22Dec25 Mvr4 wfs 1mº^ :47¶¹ 1:12»º 1:40^» 3gklClm 6500nw2/6m 45 72-45 5 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 3¸ 3½¡ Bracho J A 124 bL 10.30 Truly Inclusive124¹£ Diamonds N Dew124¹£ Tale of the Lyon124¶¢ extended duel ins,fade 7
02Dec25 Mvr4 sys 6f¶^ :23º¸ :47º½ 1:13½¿ 3gklClm 5000 49 59-48 4 5 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 4»£ Bracho J A 124 bL 7.80 Cause of Love124¹¢ Hello Sweets124¶¢ Chloes Angel124¶¢ wpace,game,tired late 8
13Nov25 Mvr1 mys 6f¶^ :23¸¹ :47¾½ 1:15¸¾ 3gklClm 6500nw2/6m 52 80-35 3 3 1¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 5¾£ Bracho J A 124 bL 18.60 Twerk124¡ Power Banker124º£ Truly Inclusive124£ pace, gave way 5/16 7
28Oct25 Mvr5 ft 6f¶^ :23¸¸ :47¹º 1:14¶¶ 3gklClm 6500nw2/6m 50 68-45 1 7 1¡ 4¶¡ 3¡ 7¼ Bracho J A 124 bL 19.90 The Kid's Prayer126¨μ Cause of Love124¶ Twerk124¶ yield 3/8, retreat 1/8 12

4
5-1 Yellow

Box Step 52³ (L)
Ch.m.8 Tapiture - Vienna's Waltz by Freud, OH
Red, White 'R', White Diamond Hoop on Sleeves

53 $6,500 Own: Susan Yoder and Alan Yahir Rivera
Trn: Susan D. Yoder (15-3-0-2)

LUIS ALBERTO BATISTA (111-17-17-16) 124

2026: 2 1 0 0 $10,675 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,500
2025: 5 0 2 2 $10,488 Off (Dirt): 15 3 2 3 $65,686
Life: 37 7 8 7 $194,618 Distance: 24 3 3 7 $104,820

Track: 18 2 3 4 $61,785
09Feb26 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :23¸¼ :46¿¾ 1:13^¿ 3gklClm 6500nw2/6m 56 51-36 1 3 2¡ 3¶ 4¶¢ 9¶^¢ Greenidge E 119» bL 4.30 Lady Fortune124£ Diamonds N Dew124£ Truly Inclusive124¡wfrac,lunge,chse,falter 10
06Jan26 Mvr8 sys 6f¶^ :22¿º :45¿¼ 1:13¼¾ 3gklClm 6500nw2/6m 54 80-64 8 1 1¡ 1º¡ 1¼ 1¼¢ Greenidge E 119» bL 9.80 Box Step119¼¢ Cowgirl Sara124¸¢ Lady Lottie119£ dominant, driving 9
24Dec25 Mvr3 mys 5K¹^ :22¾¶ :47^¿ 1:07¼^ 3gklClm 5000nw1/y 54 60-49 1 2 2¶¡ 2¸ 2» 2¶£ Greenidge E 121» bL *.90 Spooky Little Girl126¶£ Box Step121º¢ Chloes Angel126¸¡ prsd pc,3p,chase on 6
04Dec25 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :23^^ :46¿¿ 1:14½½ 3gklClm 6500nw2/6m 56 64-46 5 1 5¸£ 4º¡ 3¶¡ 3¹£ Greenidge E 119» bL 20.30 Big Facts124¸ Lady Fortune124¶£ Box Step119¨μ wbid3/8,flattnd,held3rd 11
13Nov25 Mvr4 mys 6f¶^ :23¹¾ :47½º 1:14½½ 3gklClm 6500nw2/6m 55 74-52 1 2 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 3º¢ Houghton T D 124 bL *1.80 Beautiful Charade124¹£ Danza Magic124¡ Box Step124½¢ wmade lead,lost crop1/8 5

5
20-1 Green

City Signs 40³ (L)
B.m.7 City Weekend - Lindacious by Yankee Gentleman, OH
Pink, Pink Triple 'J"s on White Ball

39 $6,500 Own: Jabdiel Castillo
Trn: Owner (11-0-2-2)

ANGEL I. DIAZ (117-20-19-26) 124

2026: 3 0 0 0 $875 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,750
2025: 13 3 0 2 $40,710 Off (Dirt): 20 4 0 2 $63,633
Life: 51 8 1 6 $153,446 Distance: 32 7 0 3 $118,046

Track: 26 3 0 4 $59,742
19Feb26 Mvr7 mys 6f¶^ :23¿½ :48¸^ 1:15^» 3gklClm 6500nw2/6m 43 26-36 1 6 7¹£ 7¸£ 7º£ 8¶^ Bracho J A 124 bL 38.20 Diamonds N Dew124¡ Cause of Love124¸£ Feeling Easy124¶¡wducked out,no threat 9
09Feb26 Mvr3 gds 6f¶^ :22¿¾ :46¿» 1:13¸» 3gklClm 6500nw2/6m 44 74-45 1 5 1¸¡ 1«¬ 4¸¡ 5¿ Skerrett J 119» bL 28.80 Mobil Memory124¶¡ Kat Trax124¶¢ Commissioner D124¶¡ pace to1/4,gave way 6
06Jan26 Mvr8 sys 6f¶^ :22¿º :45¿¼ 1:13¼¾ 3gklClm 6500nw2/6m 44 70-33 5 3 3¶¡ 7¿ 8¶¸ 7¶º¢ Crispin A 124 bL 70.80 Box Step119¼¢ Cowgirl Sara124¸¢ Lady Lottie119£ gave way turn 9
22Dec25 Mvr4 wfs 1mº^ :47¶¹ 1:12»º 1:40^» 3gklClm 6500nw2/6m 46 72-20 6 2¡ 2«¬ 4¶¡ 5¶¶ 5¸¸¡ Greenidge E 119» bL 19.20 Truly Inclusive124¹£ Diamonds N Dew124¹£ Tale of the Lyon 124¶¢ long battle outs,wknd 7
04Dec25 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :23^^ :46¿¿ 1:14½½ 3gklClm 6500nw2/6m 51 71-33 2 7 3¶¡ 5º£ 6»¢ 10¿£ Crispin A 124 bfL 79.10 Big Facts124¸ Lady Fortune124¶£ Box Step119¨μ trk ins, faltered 11
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Mvr 3F ft :38.2b 6/9

6
7-2 Black

Kat Trax 53³ (L)
Ch.m.6 Cowtown Cat - Mendassity by Touch Gold, OH
Blue, Blue'JG' on Orange Ball, Orange Sleeves

57 $6,500 Own: Jairo Garcia
Trn: Ivan Vazquez (29-4-0-3)

FERNANDO SALAZAR BECERRA (87-13-10-12) 124

2026: 2 0 1 0 $3,675 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 1 $16,870 Off (Dirt): 11 2 3 1 $70,443
Life: 32 5 10 4 $186,576 Distance: 28 5 9 2 $172,128

Track: 15 2 5 0 $79,198
19Feb26 Mvr7 mys 6f¶^ :23¿½ :48¸^ 1:15^» 3gklClm 6500nw2/6m 52 26-48 2 8 6¹£ 8¹£ 6º¡ 5» Diaz A I 124 bL 5.30 Diamonds N Dew124¡ Cause of Love124¸£ Feeling Easy124¶¡ wimps st,sttld,improved 9
09Feb26 Mvr3 gds 6f¶^ :22¿¾ :46¿» 1:13¸» 3gklClm 6500nw2/6m-c 54 16-62 5 3 5¾¡ 4¹¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ Diaz A I 124 bL 2.40 Mobil Memory124¶¡ Kat Trax124¶¢ Commissioner D124¶¡ wcut corner1/4,game tyr 6

Claimed by Garcia Jairo from Marion F. Gorham Revocable Trust for $6,500, Gorham Robert M. - Trainer
04Dec25 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :23^^ :46¿¿ 1:14½½ 3gklClm 6500nw2/6m 57 37-44 8 10 10¼£ 9¾£ 8»£ 5» Diaz A I 124 bL 6.10 Big Facts124¸ Lady Fortune124¶£ Box Step119¨μ sttld back, improved 11
04Nov25 Mvr2 ft 6f¶^ :23º^ :47¶¼ 1:13¾¾ 3gklClm 8000 58 55-63 7 3 3¸¡ 4¹¡ 5» 4º Diaz A I 124 bL 2.70 Instigation122¡ Diamonds N Dew124¸ Hello Sweets124¶¡ wtrk4w,loom1/4,lugd str 7
29Sep25 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :23ºº :47¸¹ 1:12¹¾ 3gklClm 16000nw2/y/x 58 40-63 6 1 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 4¹ 3¹¡ Diaz A I 119 bL 5.90 Mission Girl123¸£ Boogie Boogee119£ Kat Trax119¶ improved position late 6
Workout(s): 2 Mar 26 Mvr 6F gd 1:18b 1/1 1 Feb 26 Mvr 4F ft :50.1b 2/6

7
4-1 Orange

Commissioner D 50³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Mobil - Angel Falls by City Zip, OH
Gold, Blue 'TOV' on Gold Cup on Blue Ball, Blue Bars on Sleeves

49 $6,500 Own: HMDC Racing Stables LLC and Taste of Victory Stabl
Trn: Megan Fadlovich (12-1-4-2)

MAURO CEDILLO (63-3-13-8) 124

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,750 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 3 1 1 $45,210 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,750
Life: 17 4 1 5 $79,668 Distance: 11 3 1 2 $56,657

Track: 5 1 0 2 $26,100
09Feb26 Mvr3 gds 6f¶^ :22¿¾ :46¿» 1:13¸» 3gklClm 6500nw2/6m 52 6-59 3 6 6¶^ 5½ 5¸£ 3¸£ Cedillo M 124 bL 9.90 Mobil Memory124¶¡ Kat Trax124¶¢ Commissioner D124¶¡wbobble st,5w,willingly 6
04Nov25 Mvr2 ft 6f¶^ :23º^ :47¶¼ 1:13¾¾ 3gklClm 8000 53 41-50 6 2 6º¡ 7¶¶ 7¶¶ 7¿£ Haldar D J 124 bL 48.60 Instigation122¡ Diamonds N Dew124¸ Hello Sweets124¶¡ trkd btw, weakened 7
03Oct25 Tdn6 ft 5K¸» :23^¶ :47¼¼ 1:06¸¿ 3gklClm 7500 51 32-49 2 4 4» 4º¡ 4¸¡ 3»¡ Rodriguez A 123 bL 3.80 Amy's Star123¸¡ Quick Rendezvous119¹ Commissioner D123¸£ mild bid, no threat, 4
16Sep25 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :23¹¸ :47¶¼ 1:13¶» 3gklClm 7500nw4/L 48-55 4 5 3¨μ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Rodriguez A 119 bL 4.20 Commissioner D119¶¡ Mobil Memory119¡ The Kid's Prayer119» wore down rivals, 7
28Aug25 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :22¾½ :46½» 1:12º¶ 3gklClm 16000cnd 37-50 6 4 5»¡ 6¾¡ 6¶^ 4¿£ Haldar D J 121 bL 15.80 Twisted Justice119¹£ Kettle Kiss119º¢ Val's Twinstar123¶£ failed to menace 8
Workout(s): 23 Feb 26 Mvr 4F gd :51.4b 21/21 31 Jan 26 Mvr 4F ft :49.2b 12/33 22 Jan 26 Mvr 4F ft :50.1b 22/44 7 Jan 26 Mvr 4F sy :51.2b 2/3

8
8-1 Pink

Lady Fortune 51³ (L)
Ch.m.7 Lea - Reliable Ema by Smarty Jones, OH
Purple, Black Horse on Yellow Sunset, Turquoise Hoop, Turquoise Bars on Sleeves

53 $6,500 Own: John Doughton, III and Siesta Thoroughbred Racing
Trn: Richard Zielinski (60-6-10-9)

VICTOR R. FERNANDEZ (68-11-14-9) 124

2026: 2 1 0 0 $10,675 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 1 3 3 $53,276 Off (Dirt): 19 3 5 3 $66,329
Life: 54 8 11 11 $212,017 Distance: 41 6 9 8 $151,685

Track: 29 5 5 3 $93,408
09Feb26 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :23¸¼ :46¿¾ 1:13^¿ 3gklClm 6500nw2/6m 54 37-59 2 5 4¸¡ 6¶£ 6¸£ 1£ Fernandez V R 124 bL 15.00 Lady Fortune124£ Diamonds N Dew124£ Truly Inclusive124¡ swung7w1/4,rallied clr 10
06Jan26 Mvr8 sys 6f¶^ :22¿º :45¿¼ 1:13¼¾ 3gklClm 6500nw2/6m 57 65-43 6 7 6¸¢ 4¼¡ 4¿ 5¿£ Fernandez V R 124 bL 10.30 Box Step119¼¢ Cowgirl Sara124¸¢ Lady Lottie119£ flattened out between 9
04Dec25 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :23^^ :46¿¿ 1:14½½ 3gklClm 6500nw2/6m 57 82-50 1 6 1¶¡ 1¹¡ 1¶¡ 2¸ Fernandez V R 124 bL 15.40 Big Facts124¸ Lady Fortune124¶£ Box Step119¨μ clear,wknd late,svd2nd 11
04Nov25 Mvr2 ft 6f¶^ :23º^ :47¶¼ 1:13¾¾ 3gklClm 8000 58 65-59 5 1 2¶ 2¸ 4º 5»£ Fernandez V R 124 bL 22.00 Instigation122¡ Diamonds N Dew124¸ Hello Sweets124¶¡ stlk,no late response 7
13Oct25 Tdn1 ft 5K¸» :22¸º :46»¶ 1:05¾^ 3gklAlw 38400nw2/x 63 39-50 3 8 8¾¢ 8¼£ 8¿£ 8¾£ Rivera L R 121 bL 37.10 Waves of Liberty117¨μ Coloryoureggs119» My Kinda Party115¶ trailed 8

9
6-1 Aqua

Angel Wings 46³ (L)
Gr/ro.m.7 Revolutionary - Comeflywithanangel by Equality, OH
Blue, Blue "V" on White Ball, Blue Blocks on White Sleeves

48 $6,500 Own: Valls Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Ivan Calderon (30-6-4-4)

LAUREANO SOSA (28-7-4-4) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,575 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 1 1 $27,964 Off (Dirt): 12 0 3 2 $22,630
Life: 40 5 5 4 $133,273 Distance: 26 3 4 4 $77,083

Track: 23 2 5 2 $77,391
19Feb26 Mvr7 mys 6f¶^ :23¿½ :48¸^ 1:15^» 3gklClm 6500nw2/6m 47 22-48 7 9 8º¢ 6¸¡ 4¹ 4º£ Gomez A 124 bL 2.70 Diamonds N Dew124¡ Cause of Love124¸£ Feeling Easy124¶¡ brk slw,5-7w,late gain 9
09Feb26 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :23¸¼ :46¿¾ 1:13^¿ 3gklClm 6500nw2/6m 46 3-54 7 10 9½£ 9º£ 7¹ 4¸ Gomez A 124 bL 11.60 Lady Fortune124£ Diamonds N Dew124£ Truly Inclusive124¡wtossed head,improved 10
28Oct25 Mvr5 ft 6f¶^ :23¸¸ :47¹º 1:14¶¶ 3gklClm 6500nw2/6m 50 ---43 4 12 11¶¶ 11¾¢ 10¾£ 9¼£ Bowen R 124 bL 18.10 The Kid's Prayer126¨μ Cause of Love124¶ Twerk124¶ wstumble, improved 12
15Oct25 Tdn5 ft 1mº^ :48¾» 1:15^º 1:42^¸ 3gklClm 16000nw2/y/x 54 64-33 7 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 6»¡ 7¶¹¢ Aviles Y 119 bL 40.10 Kettle Kiss119¸ Express Fashion119¶ Power Banker119«¬ bmp,pace,stopped 8
22Sep25 Tdn3 gd 6f¹^ :23½¶ :47¿^ 1:13º» 3gklClm 7500nw3/y 24-36 4 5 6¸¢ 5¼ 4¾ 4¿¢ Diaz A I 119 bL 12.70 Mission Girl121£ Miss Springsteen121º£ Shakeurskinnylegs119¹£ wcheckd1/2p,steady turn 7
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Mvr 4F ft :49.1b 10/33 22 Jan 26 Mvr 4F ft :49b 4/44 14 Jan 26 Mvr 3F gd :37.1b 3/18
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Accredited Ohio Bred/Registered Ohio Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8)

6 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,200. (Plus up to $1,600 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Maidens, Three, Four, Five, and Six Years Old. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Claiming
Price $7,500. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Union Swag 48 (L)
B.g.4 Union Rags - Solid Gold by Street Sense, KY
Red, Black and White Emblem, Black Diamonds on Sleeves

38 $7,500 Own: Jerry Laria
Trn: Gary L. Johnson (30-2-3-7)

MAURO CEDILLO (63-3-13-8) 126

2026: 3 0 1 1 $3,585 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 0 $3,239 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $4,371
Life: 10 0 1 1 $8,039 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $2,479

Track: 5 0 1 1 $5,010
10Feb26 Mvr2 mys 5K¹^ :22¹¸ :46¸½ 1:05¼½ 36 Mcl 10000 46 90-20 3 3 1«¬ 2¶ 3½ 3¶¾¡ Cedillo M 126 bL 2.20 Scaredy Catness118¹ Fast Talkin Man126¶»¡ Union Swag126¸ pace,yield3/8,held 3rd 5
02Feb26 Mvr4 fz 5K¹^ :22»º :46¼¹ 1:05¶¾ 36 Mcl 5000 41 40-57 2 7 3¹ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2º¢ Cedillo M 126 bL 13.30 Game Maker126º¢ Union Swag126»¢ Bitofjustice126«¬ loomed4w1/4,chased on 8
15Jan26 Mvr5 gd 5K¹^ :22¸» :46¸º 1:05¸¿ 36 Mcl 5000 41 55-53 6 8 6¸¢ 3¶¡ 4º 5º£ Cedillo M 126 bL 17.00 Bozaano126¶¡ Game Maker126¶£ Life's One121£ wbump,adv,loom,flattnd 10
08Dec25 Mvr1 ft 6f¶^ :22¾¿ :47^º 1:13¼¶ 36 Mcl 5000 39 87-33 2 4 1¶ 1¶ 3¸ 5¶¸ Cedillo M 125 bL 27.10 Ghostagain125£ Game Maker126º¢ Bozaano126¹ ins,headed 3/16,wknd 8
27Aug25 Tdn3 gd 5K¸» :23¸¶ :47¶º 1:07¶¸ 3g Mcl 7500 49-41 1 4 4¸ 4¹¢ 4»¢ 4¾ Terraza G 119 bL 10.80 Island Boss122«¬ Prinsipito119«¬ Eileen's Desperado123½£ early speed, faded 5
13Aug25 Tdn2 gd 6f¹^ :22¿¶ :46¸¼ 1:11º» 3g Mcl 7500 55-10 7 1 3¸ 5¼¡ 7¶½ 7¸¾ Terraza G 119 bL 27.90 Citizen123¶£ Prinsipito119»¢ Eileen's Desperado123»£ wbobbled, through early 7
25Jun25 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¾ :46½¹ 1:13¸» 3g Mcl 7500-c 56-14 1 6 4¸¡ 4º 6¶¶ 6¶½ Barbaran E 119 bL *.80 Gunner's Gold119¸¡ Finistere123¸¢ Eileen's Desperado123¸ inside speed, stopped 7

Claimed by Laria Jerry from Gorham Marion F. for $7,500, Gorham Robert M. - Trainer
20May25 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22½¹ :45½¸ 1:11»¸ 3g Msw 26400 54-52 4 4 6¸¡ 5¹¡ 5»¡ 5¶^¡ Barbaran E 119 bL 10.40 Montana Cafe119»¢ Picaro119¶¡ Interval123¸¢ failed to menace 6
24Apr25 Tdn8 ft 5K¸» :22º^ :45ºº 1:04º¾ 3g Msw 26400 83-43 3 6 2¶¡ 2¹ 2¶^ 4¶º¢ Barbaran E 119 bL 5.90 Drury Lane123¶^¡ Total Silence119¸¢ Z Boss119¶¡ chased inside, faded 8
25Nov24 Mvr3 ft 6f¶^ :23^¹ :47^¹ 1:15¸¹ 2 Msw 24300 65-38 6 4 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 4¸ Corrales G 122 b 9.40 Action Man122¶ Fast Luck122¡ Gunner's Gold122¡ carried out, good try 8

2
6-1 White

Thunder Surprise
B.g.3 Volatile - Lip Sync by Maclean's Music, KY
Red, King in White Circle, White and Red Halved Sleeves

0.00 $7,500 Own: Yoni Orantes and Argenis Serrano
Trn: Joshua Langley (14-0-2-0)

FERNANDO SALAZAR BECERRA (87-13-10-12) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 Mvr 4F gd :49.4bg 11/26 17 Feb 26 Mvr 5F gd 1:05.1bg 5/5 6 Feb 26 Mvr 3F ft :37.1bg 2/11

3
8-1 Blue

Bitofjustice 49 (L)
B.g.4 Harry's Holiday - Desert Recon by Outflanker, IN
Green, White and Red Thirds, Gold "Guerrero", Red Sleeve, Green Sleeve

45 $7,500 Own: Rey Juarez-Mendoza
Trn: Owner (50-2-11-7)

VICTOR R. FERNANDEZ (68-11-14-9) 126

2026: 3 0 0 2 $3,900 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $4,043
2025: 8 0 1 0 $6,482 Off (Dirt): 8 0 0 2 $5,796
Life: 14 0 1 3 $15,002 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $3,791

Track: 4 0 0 2 $4,143
17Feb26 Mvr4 mys 6f¶^ :22¾¾ :46¾^ 1:13^½ 36 Msw 24300 49 76-62 2 5 6¹¢ 5º¡ 4¾¡ 3¶¶¡ Batista L A 126 bfL 41.70 Game and Smart126¶ Total Silence126¶^¡ Bitofjustice126¹¢ swung 5wd, late bid 6
02Feb26 Mvr4 fz 5K¹^ :22»º :46¼¹ 1:05¶¾ 36 Mcl 5000 44 39-45 4 3 4¹ 4¹¡ 3º¡ 3¿¡ Batista L A 126 bL 12.50 Game Maker126º¢ Union Swag126»¢ Bitofjustice126«¬ inside bid1/4,evenly 8
15Jan26 Mvr5 gd 5K¹^ :22¸» :46¸º 1:05¸¿ 36 Mcl 5000 37 63-54 8 3 3¶ 5¸¢ 5¼ 4º Batista L A 126 bL 50.10 Bozaano126¶¡ Game Maker126¶£ Life's One121£ prssd3w,5w,late gain 10
04Dec25 Mvr4 mys 6f¶^ :23¸¼ :46¿¸ 1:13¸¾ 36 Msw 24300 41 51-21 2 6 5¹ 7¶» 7¶¼ 7¸¶¡ Crispin A 125 bL 52.40 Fracture126¨μ Docs Legend126¶¡ Suzie Q's Sister122¹¡ briefly close, outrun 8
30Oct25 Ind2 gd 6f¹» :22¾º :46¾½ 1:12½¾ 3g lMcl 15000 43 37-37 1 2 4¹¡ 5¾ 5¾ 4¾¢ Gutierrez J R 117» bL 3.60 Gray V.122¸£ Officer Gambill124¶ Turbeau Man122º¡ inside trip 6
25Sep25 Ind8 sys 1mº» :48¸¹ 1:13º¸ 1:40»» 3g lMcl 8000 40 67-30 5 3¡ 3¡ 4¶£ 6¾¢ 7¸¹ Esquivel E 117 bL 10.30 My Miley's Vow124¹£ Jackson's Buddy113«¬ Amigomeister120¶ vied3p,gave way5/16 7
11Sep25 Ind1 ft 5K¹^ :23¹¸ :47¿¶ 1:06¼¿ 3g lMcl 20000 36-52 5 2 4£ 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¸ Gutierrez J R 113½ bL 3.40 Darkestachievement120¸ Bitofjustice113¸ Bold Justice120¶¸ pressed4p,no match 5
21Aug25 Ind7 yl p¶¸ 1B¶»^ :48¹¼ 1:13½¸ 1:45½º 3g lMsw 38500 62-9 1 4¸¡ 4º¡ 5º¡ 8¶º 9¹¼¢ Achard A 120 bL 5.80 Special Gift Card124¸¢ Unbridled Hero120¼£ Hot Black Coffee124£ rail,bid2p1/2,gave way 11
20May25 Ind4 sys 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48¹¸ 1:13¼» 1:45¸¼ 3g lMsw 38500 55--- 2 2«¬ 4º¡ 6¶½ 6¸¼ 6º¹¢ Troxtell B 110¶ b̂L 17.80 Ready to Seize120¨μ Unbridled Hero116¸¢ Keg120¸¢ dueled,gave way5/8 7
03May25 Ind8 gd 6f¹^ :22½½ :46¹¸ 1:11¾º 3 lMsw 38500 38-44 7 4 8º¡ 7¾ 8¶^ 7¶¸ Astudillo F 115½ bL 29.40 Big Thomas115£ Forever Greedy122¸¡ Concho's Prayer122¸¡ 3path,faded 12

4
5-2 Yellow

Stepnoski 32 (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Mineshaft - Gratzie by Two Punch, KY
Purple, Black Horse on Yellow Sunset, Turquoise Hoop, Turquoise Bars on Sleeves

29 $7,500 Own: Siesta Thoroughbred Racing
Trn: Stephen G. Trevino (4-0-0-1)

ANGEL I. DIAZ (117-20-19-26) 118

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,046 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,225 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $2,289
Life: 5 0 0 1 $3,271 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $729

Track: 3 0 0 1 $2,289
21Jan26 Mvr2 fz 5K¹^ :22º¶ :46¹¿ 1:05¿» 3 Mcl 15000 29 40-22 3 2 3» 3» 3½¡ 3¶º¢ Diaz A I 122 bfL 3.30 Maximus C122¹ Scaredy Catness122¶¶¢ Stepnoski122¶^¢ 3wd turn, weakened 4
06Jan26 Mvr1 sys 6f¶^ :22¿¾ :46¾º 1:13^½ 3 Msw 24300 28 68-39 3 4 3¶¡ 4¹ 5¾ 6¶»¢ Batista L A 122 bL 4.90 Abundnt Energy122»£ Runningonhighlevel122»£ Scaredy Catness122¡ 3wd,chased,gave way 6
11Nov25 Mvr3 sys 6f¶^ :23¸¹ :47¼º 1:14¹¶ 2 Msw 24300 29 71-28 6 3 5£ 6¶£ 7»¡ 6¶»£ Batista L A 122 b 3.20 Distant Galaxy122¸ Game Performer122¶ Top Frost122¶ wboxed in turn,no rally 7
08Oct25 Kee4 ft 1B»^ :47¹º 1:12¹½ 1:48»^ 2 Mcl 30000 90-14 11 2¶ 2¶ 3¹ 6¶º 10¹^¡ Saez L 119 b 9.80 Tingus Pingus119¨μ Gray Is Okay119»£ Psalmist119¼ press 3p,wknd 2nd,easd 11
09Sep25 Ind3 ft 1mº» :48^½ 1:12¿¸ 1:40¸^ 2 Msw 32000 69-35 3 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 5½¡ 7¸^¢ Morales E 120 b 13.10 Grand Mahogany120¸¢ Arabia Wild120¨μ Perfectionachieved113¸¢ wbmp hrd st,bid5/8,fade 8
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Mvr 3F my :37.1b 2/2

5
7-2 Green

Noble Soul 42 (L)
Ch.c.4 Mineshaft - Inspired Say Eye by Two Punch, KY
Gold, Black Diamonds

36 $7,500 Own: Marco Ccamaque
Trn: Owner (22-2-3-2)

JAIRO H. HERNANDEZ (11-2-1-2) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $105 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 2 $3,105 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $270
Life: 7 0 0 2 $3,582 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $900

Track: 1 0 0 0 $105
15Jan26 Mvr5 gd 5K¹^ :22¸» :46¸º 1:05¸¿ 36 Mcl 5000 42 57-40 3 5 4¸ 6¸¢ 7½¡ 8¶^ Hernandez J H 126 L 15.20 Bozaano126¶¡ Game Maker126¶£ Life's One121£ wkeen, tough trip 10
30Nov25 Mnr6 ft 6f¹¼ :23¹¹ :46¿¼ 1:13¼¿ 3g Mcl 7500 41 61-41 2 2 1¡ 1«¬ 3¸¡ 3¿ Barbaran E 121 L *2.10 Shore Time119»¢ Fox Creek126¹£ Noble Soul121¶£ hard lead, weakened, 5
16Jul25 Mnr4 sys 1mº¾ :48¿^ 1:14^¿ 1:40^¼ 3g Msw 16500 54-27 5 1¶ 1¡ 2¸ 5¸^ 6¹¹¢ Yaranga Y 119 L 2.20 Supersonic Me123¶¸£ Biscotti120£ Texas Air Force123» passed turn, gave way, 7
24Jun25 Mnr8 ft 1mº¾ :49½^ 1:15¸¶ 1:42½» 3g Msw 16500 46-55 7 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 3¨μ Yaranga Y 118 L 3.90 Premier Cru106«¬ Biscotti120¨μ Noble Soul118¾ battled inside to wire 9
28May25 Pid8 ft o 1mº^ :47^¸ 1:11¾¸ 1:39»» 3g Mcl 7500 104-34 2 1¡ 2¸ 2» 9¶^ 9¸^¢ VillaGomez H 120 L 3.20 Steal the Rhode125¸¡ Snovember125¡ Dominator C.125«¬ early pace, faded str 10
30Apr25 Tam2 ft 6Kº¼ :22»¸ :46¸¹ 1:17¿¶ 3 Mcl 16000 81-30 2 5 3¶¡ 6º¢ 5¿ 5¶½£ VillaGomez H 120 L *2.20 Fit to Fire120¸¢ Emirates Honor120¶¸£ So Grand120¸£wins,chckd 3/8,angl upr 7
05Aug24 Elp5 ft 7f¼» :22½¹ :46¶^ 1:24¾¸ 2 Moc 50000cnd-N 37-14 10 8 8º¢ 11¾ 11¶¾ 11¸¿¢ Loveberry J 119 f 13.41 Hedge119¶ Dixie Devil119¶¢ Reb119¸ 4p, no impact 12

6
10-1 Black

Aquarian Prince 13 (L)
B.c.4 Aquarian Cat - Purple Bubbles by Bert's Bubbleator, KY
Tan, Green Diamonds on Sleeves

3 $7,500 Own: Gary L. Stotler
Trn: Eric R. Reed (42-7-7-5)

BAILEY WEATHERLY (38-2-4-3) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $165
2025: 2 0 0 0 $305 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $305 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $140

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Sep25 Btp4 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¾¹ :46»^ 1:11»½ 36 Msw 14000 29--- 7 7 7º 7¶º 7¹¹ 7º½£ Mojica, Jr. R 121 bL 31.60 Warring Thunder120½ Southern Bullet121¹£ Fox Creek125¸¢ dropped back 7
22Jun25 Mnr1 gd p¸¶ 5fº¾ :21¿¼ :46^¹ :58º½ 3g Msw 16500 50-6 2 6 6½ 6¶½ 9¶½ 9¸¶¢ Taboada Flores L 120 79.80 Abrams123¶ Big Shot Bob120¶ Brave Words116¹£ folded on the turn 9
Workout(s): 2 Mar 26 Mvr 4F gd :51.2b 13/15 25 Feb 26 Mvr 4F gd :51.4b 10/12 18 Feb 26 Mvr 4F gd :51.4b 9/12 10 Jan 26 TP o 4F ft :49.3bg 67/134

7
12-1Orange

Trouble Or Nothin 41 (L)
B.g.4 Unbridled Express - Troublenshelbyvile by Lantana Mob, IN
Blue, White 'M' in Lime Green Circle, Lime Green Diamonds on Sleeves

30 $7,500 Own: N and E Racing Stables
Trn: Saul M. Morales (34-4-3-5)

BRANDON TAPARA (104-10-20-13) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $276 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 0 $1,525 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $1,046
Life: 8 0 0 0 $2,186 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $838

Track: 1 0 0 0 $276
25Feb26 Mvr6 mys 6f¶^ :23º» :47»¹ 1:14^¾ 36 Mcl 10000 43 49-23 1 4 4º 5¶¶ 5¶¸ 5¸^ Tapara B 126 bL 105.70 Fst Talkin Man126¶¡ Pivot To The Power121¨μ Runningonhighlevel118¼£ rated ins, flattened 8
07Oct25 Tdn4 sys 5K¸» :22¿¶ :46½½ 1:05¿¶ 3g Mcl 7500 42 13-38 3 5 6¾ 6¿¢ 5¶^ 5¶^¢ Fernandez V R 119 bL 10.00 Daytona Gold119£ Valid Connection119»¡ Rufus119¶¡ no threat 6
18Sep25 Ind4 ft 1mº» :48^¼ 1:12¾¸ 1:38¾¾ 3g lMsw 38500 21-20 4 9¿¡ 9¶¹ 9¶» 9¸¹ 9¹^¢ Ulloa A P 120 bL 35.50 Unbridled Hero120¶ Gotanotiontodrink120¹¡ Sir Xander124¶^£ wbore out,through early 10
31Jul25 Ind6 sys 5K¹^ :22¼½ :46¹¸ 1:05¿» 3g lMcl 15000 12-42 4 6 10½£ 11¶^ 11¶¶ 6¿ Sanjur S 120 bL 16.90 Buster B124«¬ Jake's Trouble120¶¢ Count the Cash120¶£ improved position late 11
03Jul25 Ind8 ft 6f¹» :22¾º :46¶¿ 1:12¹¶ 3g lMcl 15000 18-26 1 5 6¹¡ 6½ 5½ 5½¡ Ramos J D 120 bL 6.00 Sathwik120¸¡ Buster B124¸¢ Jake's Trouble120¶ angld4p1/4,no late bid 8
03May25 Ind8 gd 6f¹^ :22½½ :46¹¸ 1:11¾º 3 lMsw 38500 45-37 12 1 6¹¡ 6½¡ 10¶¸ 11¶» Bermudez S E 122 bL 39.90 Big Thomas115£ Forever Greedy122¸¡ Concho's Prayer122¸¡ through early 12
16Apr25 Ind5 ft 5K¸º :22¾¿ :47¸º 1:06¶º 3 lMsw 38500 4-47 7 10 11¿ 11¶^ 11¿¢ 11¿ Ramos J D 122 bL 11.90 Mommas Wish122¨© Imminent Forecast122¨© Keg122¶¢ wawkward start 11
14Oct24 Ind6 ft 5K¹¸ :22¾^ :47¸¹ 1:07¼¸ 2 lMsw 38500 55-30 6 1 2¶ 2¶ 3º¡ 5½¡ Perez E E 122 b 8.40 To Fly and Fight122£ Up N Up122¶ Gin and Whiskey115¶£ press3p,yieled1/4 9
Workout(s): a20 Feb 26 Mvr 3F my :39b 1/4 14 Feb 26 Mvr 3F gd :39.1bd 11/14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Stepnoski - has been gelded since last start.

a
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double

7 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $25,900. (Plus up to $15,000 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older,
126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 11 Allowed 2 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Game and Smart 65 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Game Winner - Abraqat by Smart Strike, KY
Navy Blue, White "JKX", White Seams on Sleeves

81 Own: JKX Racing
Trn: Jeffrey A. Radosevich (56-11-8-8)

LUIS R. RIVERA (112-20-13-17) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $14,580 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $8,591 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $15,540
Life: 4 1 0 1 $23,171 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $22,211

Track: 1 1 0 0 $14,580
17Feb26 Mvr4 mys 6f¶^ :22¾¾ :46¾^ 1:13^½ 36 Msw 24300 59 84-88 1 6 4¸ 2¸¡ 1«¬ 1¶ Rivera L R 126 bL *.50 Game and Smart126¶ Total Silence126¶^¡ Bitofjustice126¹¢ wstumb st,wore down foe 6
26Nov25 CD6 ft 6f¹^ :21¿^ :45º¾ 1:11^¶ 3g Mcl 75000 47 133-82 5 4 3¶ 1¡ 3¶ 6º¢ Gaffalione T 122 bL 9.23 Homer's Odyssey122¶¢ Wobbegong122¡ Flick122¡ 2w-3pbtw,led,yield btw 11
02Nov25 CD9 ft 6f»^ :22¾¸ :46^» 1:11^¶ 3g Mcl 50000 81-82 10 1 3¨μ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ Gaffalione T 122 bL 7.69 Thirteen G's122£ Flick122¶¢ Game and Smart122«¬ bmp,3-2w,dueld,outkckd 10
21Sep25 CD7 my 6Kº» :22½¹ :46¶¿ 1:17^¼ 3g Mcl 75000-c 70-67 6 7 6¹ 7¸£ 8¿¡ 8¶¶ Geroux F 121 bL 6.99 Evan On Earth124¶ Tap Me a Song121¶¡ Galantini121¶¢ woff slw,4w,5p1/4,tired 8

Claimed by Jacobson David from LaPenta, Robert V. and Madaket Stables LLC for $75,000, Cox Brad H. - Trainer
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Mvr 4F ft :50.3b 23/33 3 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :48.3b 15/37 23 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:02.1b 18/23

2
8-1 White

Essential Wild Cat 46
Gr/ro.c.3 Essential Quality - K P Wildcat by Include, KY
Red, White 'SS', Red and White Diamonds on Sleeves

51 Own: Anthony Stephen
Trn: Owner (6-3-1-0)

MAURO CEDILLO (63-3-13-8) 116

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $9,695 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $8,400
Life: 2 1 0 0 $9,695 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,295

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,295
06Nov25 Mvr7 ft 6f¶^ :22¼½ :46¸¸ 1:12º½ 2 Alw 25900nw2/L 34-45 4 5 5¾ 5¿ 5¶¶ 4¶¶£ Parker D L 120 2.60 Mia's Go119¹¡ Pupil122»£ Johnny Lies120¸¡ wno factor 5
26Sep25 Btp6 gd 5K¹^ :22¾¹ :47^º 1:06¶^ 2 Msw 14000 27-56 4 6 5¹¡ 3¶ 1¡ 1«¬ Parker D L 122 *2.90 Essential Wild Cat122«¬ Hafu122¶ Thirty Thirty117½¢ inched away, all out 8
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Ttc 4F ft :51.2b 39/44 21 Feb 26 Ttc 4F ft :51.2b 40/64 14 Feb 26 Ttc 3F ft :37.4b 14/43 13 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :50.4b 32/40

3
4-1 Blue

Fracture 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Uncle Mo - Enhancing by Forestry, KY
Light Blue, White Emblem, White Bars on Sleeves

71 Own: KatieRich Stables LLC
Trn: Daniel Leitch (2-0-2-0)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (59-9-8-5) 124

2026: 2 0 2 0 $10,360 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $14,580 Off (Dirt): 3 1 2 0 $24,940
Life: 5 1 2 0 $29,063 Distance: 3 1 2 0 $24,940

Track: 3 1 2 0 $24,940
23Feb26 Mvr9 mys 6f¶^ :23¹½ :47¾¼ 1:13¾¸ 3g Alw 25900nw2/L 57 80-76 4 1 3¨μ 2¡ 2¶ 2¸¢ Parker D L 124 L *.70 Fielding124¸¢ Fracture124¶^¢ Abundant Energy120º¡ ang in 1/8th, no match 4
12Jan26 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :22¹» :45¸½ 1:11¿¸ 3g Alw 25900nw2/L 51 48-75 2 5 5¼¡ 5¸£ 2¶ 2¨μ Parker D L 124 L 3.60 Blistering124¨μ Fracture124£ Gallant Groom126¨μ angled ins1/8,game try 8
04Dec25 Mvr4 mys 6f¶^ :23¸¼ :46¿¸ 1:13¸¾ 36 Msw 24300 47 69-69 7 2 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¨μ Parker D L 126 L *.40 Fracture126¨μ Docs Legend126¶¡ Suzie Q's Sister122¹¡ prssd2d,game str bttl 8
04May24 CD14 ft 1mº^ :45»¸ 1:09¿¾ 1:35½¿ 3g Msw 120000 73-38 10 4¶¢ 6¹£ 9¶¸ 9¶¿ 10¹¶ Beschizza A 118 L 17.79 Gun Party118¶¡ Banned for Life118¶£ Timeout118¶ brief speed, folded up 11
13Apr24 Kee4 ft 6K»^ :22¿^ :45¾¿ 1:18¼» 3 Msw 100000 48-73 4 6 5¸¡ 3¸ 2¹¡ 2¡* Rodriguez W A 120 L 20.03 Red State120¡ Fracture120£ Lou's Legacy120ºw2w,6p upr,lug in/bump,DQ5th 9
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Keeo 3F ft :39.4b 3/3

4
7-2 Yellow

Chi Town Prince 58 (L)
Ch.g.3 American Freedom - Princess Ulele by Uncaptured, FL
Black, Yellow and Green Sun Rays

65 Own: Wayne Scherr, Spencer Kucera and Dundalk 5 LLC
Trn: Larry Rivelli (5-2-2-1)

T. D. HOUGHTON (8-0-2-1) 116

2026: 1 0 0 0 $934 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $19,390 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $20,324 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,924

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Jan26 TP2 ft o 6f»^ :22º¾ :46º¿ 1:14^¾ 3 Clm 30000 (30-20) 52 99-73 5 1 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 5¶ Rodriguez W A 120 bL 3.13 Dr Fenn120¨© Kid Twist120¨© Versed120£ 2w,duel 3p upr,yld btw 7
16Aug25 Prm9 ft 6f¹^ :22¶¹ :45^¶ 1:10¶¼ 2 Stk - PrmFrshmnB - 100k 85-48 6 2 2¶ 2«¬ 4½¡ 6¶º¢ Loveberry J 118 bB 12.80 Smarty Hardy118¹ Express Kid118¡ It's All Right122»£ prompt,vied,empty 7
20Jul25 Haw1 ft 4K»^ :23¸¶ :46^¹ :52^¹ 2 Msw 29000 70-74 3 2 2¶ -- 1¡ 1¹¢ Felix J E 119 b 2.00 Chi Town Prince119¹¢ Bridge Classic120¨μ Chief Morter119 stalked2w,kicked clear 3
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :48.4b 4/58 10 Jan 26 TPo 5F ft 1:01.4b 13/35 13 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :49.3b 69/143

5
5-1 Green

Rhodes 52 (L)
B.c.3 Uncle Mo - Royale Paradise by Unbridled's Song, KY
Blue, White Circled "W", White Bars on Sleeves

50 Own: Charlie J. Williams, LLC
Trn: Justin Radosevich (38-10-6-4)

DAVID J. HALDAR (50-7-3-5) 116

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,470 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 0 $21,740 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $18,000
Life: 6 1 0 0 $23,210 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,470

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Feb26 Lrl4 ft 6f¼^ :22¼» :46¾¾ 1:13^¼ 3 Aoc 62500 (62.5-50)nw1/x-N 56 59-26 1 5 5¼ 5¿¡ 5¶¼ 5¸¹ Toledo J 121 bL 5.00 Top Manipulator124¡ Worker Bee116º¡ Wildncrazyguy121«¬wtoss head, off slow 5
19Dec25 Lrl1 gds 5K»» :23¶^ :47»¸ 1:06¾¹ 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20)-c 49 100-75 5 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¼¡ Toledo J 122 b *.90 Rhodes122¼¡ Close the Gate122£ Vida122¸£ duel outside,driving 7

Claimed by Charlie J. Williams, LLC from SF Racing LLC, Starlight Racing, Madaket Stables LLC, Stonestreet Stables LLC, B for $25,000, Russell Brittany T. - Trainer
29Nov25 Lrl3 ft 7f¼^ :23ºº :46¸¾ 1:26¾¶ 2 Msw 48500 48 84-54 2 5 1«¬ 2¶ 2» 6¿¡ Toledo J 122 b 6.90 Very Volatile117¸¡ Awesome Andy122£ King of Salsa122¸¡ rail,dueled,weakened 9
13Oct25 SA2 ft 1m¶¾^ :46¿º 1:11¾º 1:38^¶ 2 Msw 60000 49 98--- 6 3¶ 3¡ 7¾¢ 7¶½ 7½¶¡ Berrios H I 122 b 29.70 1091 Mr. A. P.122¨© Cherokee Nation122¶¸£ Eruption122¶¿¢ 3w,prss3dp,tired,eased 7
20Sep25 Lrc4 ft 6K¶º^ :21¿¹ :44½¿ 1:16¶º 2 Msw 45000 91-46 1 6 1«¬ 2«¬ 4»¡ 4¶½£ Demuro M 122 b 3.80 Bust Out122¹ Track Tiger122¶£ Migo122¶¹ wbpd/forced in st,insd 7
07Sep25 Dmr6 ft 5K¿^ :21¹¸ :43¿¶ 1:02½¿ 2 Msw 100000 51-62 7 9 8¼ 7½ 5¶¹ 6¶º£ Kimura K 122 b 13.90 Boyd122»£ Cactus Charlie122»¢ Sharons Maxfield122¨©wshffld erly,climb,4-6w 10
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :50b 33/72 17 Jan 26 Lrl 4F ft :49.4b 29/67 12 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.4b 2/24

6
5-2 Black

Just Deal 62 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Good Magic - Fashion Tap by Tapit, KY
White, Blue 'QN' and Stars, Blue Hoops on Sleeves

75 Own: Joseph A. Navarro
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (2-2-0-0)

JOSE A. BRACHO (103-24-16-13) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $720 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 1 $22,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 1 1 $27,220 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $22,820

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Jan26 TP8 ft o 6f»^ :21¿½ :44½¹ 1:09¿½ 4g Alw 101000nw1$/x 62 32-60 1 11 12¶^ 12¶» 12¶¶ 12¶¿£ Machado L 121 bL 11.86 My Own121¼¢ Dr. Saikali121¶¡ Show of Force121£ lagged 3p, outrun 12
27Nov25 CD3 ft 6f¹^ :22¸½ :45»½ 1:10º¿ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 47 100-92 4 5 3º 3¹¡ 3º¡ 3»¡ Saez L 118 bL 13.55 Turn Up the Trees120¶£ Pair of Socks118¹£ Just Deal118¶¡ chased ins,held show 7
02Feb25 SA9 ft 6f½^ :22º¼ :45¼¿ 1:11½¶ 3 Mcl 32000-v 78-79 1 8 4¸¡ 3¸ 2¶¡ 1£ Hernandez J J 122 bL *3.00 951 Just Deal122£ Targaryis122¹£ Code Breaker122¡ stalk,ins-3w,best late 13
25Oct24 SA6 ft 5K½» :22½^ :46¼º 1:06¼½ 2 Mcl 32000-v 61-65 6 5 2¶¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¨©* Hernandez J J 120 b *.60 940 Just Deal120¨© Cardinal Spirit120¸¡ Problem Solver120¡ wstp slw,drft in/bp str,DQ2nd 7
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Keeo 4F ft :47.4b 3/25 23 Jan 26 Keeo 5F ft 1:03.3b 2/5 27 Dec 25 Keeo 4F ft :48.2b 7/18 17 Dec 25 Kee o 5F ft 1:02.3b 3/4
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Essential Wild Cat will race with Blinkers On

a
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

8 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $27,500. (Plus up to $15,000 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
Starter Or Ohio Bred or Which Have Never Won Four Races or Entered To Be Claimed For $25,000. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 11
Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $25,000 (Races Where Entered For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances) (Ohio Registered Foals Preferred). One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Silence 74³ (L)
Ch.g.7 Exaggerator - Leah's Secret by Tiger Ridge, OH
Pink, Blue "DA"

82 Own: Danielle Agnello
Trn: Jeffrey Skerrett (40-5-8-5)

JEFFERSON SKERRETT (38-5-7-4) 119»

2026: 2 0 1 1 $11,610 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $18,280
2025: 9 1 1 4 $68,769 Off (Dirt): 8 1 1 3 $57,655
Life: 40 6 5 10 $261,302 Distance: 19 5 4 4 $155,250

Track: 13 0 1 3 $39,694
23Feb26 Mvr3 mys 1mº^ :49¸½ 1:15»¸ 1:42¸¶ 3g Aoc 25000nw3/x-N 71 69-75 1 5º 5º 5¹¡ 4»¡ 3¾¡ Skerrett J 119» bL 4.50 Ekati's Way124¡ Big Lucky126¾ Silence119¶£ wveer out st,ins,no bid 5
21Jan26 Mvr7 fz 1mº^ :47¾¾ 1:12^» 1:39¶¶ 3g lAoc 50000nw2/6mx-N 73 44-84 3 5¶^ 5¿ 5¾¢ 3¹ 2¨μ Skerrett J 119» bL 3.00 Ekati's Way124¨μ Silence119¸£ Shadowy124¹¢ 4wd 1/4, rallied 5
01Dec25 Mvr7 gd 1mº^ :48»¿ 1:13¸¶ 1:39¸¾ 3g Aoc 25000nw3/x-N 75 49-79 7 8¼¢ 7¼¡ 7¾¢ 6¾¡ 6¾£ Aviles Y 124 bL 9.10 Eddie M124£ Atkins124£ John's Rock119¨μ no menace 8
25Oct25 Mvr10 ft 1L¶^ :49¶½ 1:38¶¹ 2:04¹½ 3g lStk - OHEndrnceB - 100k 75 90-81 4 5» 5» 4¾¡ 3¾¡ 3¶^£ Aviles Y 126 b 14.30 Who Dey126«¬ Fair and Square126¶^£ Silence126»£ sttld 3w, gained 3rd 6
14Aug25 Tdn5 ft 1L¹^ :46¾¸ 1:38¶¿ 2:06¶¹ 3g lStk - GvnrBkyCp - 100k 88-93 9 11¾£ 10¾ 3º 4º¢ 3¡ Aviles Y 123 b 17.20 Fair and Square123¡ Private Moment123«¬ Silence123¶¢ w3w,bid,bmp1/8,good try 12
15Jul25 Tdn5 ft 1mº^ :47º» 1:12¸¸ 1:38¿½ 3g lAlw 41500 70-85 2 5» 5½ 5º¡ 4º 2¶¢ Aviles Y 121 bL 11.50 Villian123¶¢ Silence121¸ Spellcast121£ gaining 6p, good try 7

2
8-1 White

Lucky Jeremy 63 (L)
B.g.5 Lookin At Lucky - Powder N Blush by War Chant, KY
Yellow, Yellow 'C' on Purple Diamond Belt

68 Own: Caryn Vecchio
Trn: Owner (22-6-5-3)

ALEXANDER CRISPIN (49-6-10-3) 124

2026: 2 0 1 1 $8,690 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $104,867
2025: 3 0 1 0 $6,845 Off (Dirt): 5 1 2 1 $67,030
Life: 15 3 2 2 $304,182 Distance: 7 2 2 1 $179,577

Track: 4 0 2 1 $15,015
17Feb26 Mvr2 mys 1mº^ :49¼» 1:15¹¼ 1:43^¼ 3g Alw 27500nw4/L 62 60-53 4 1¶ 1«¬ 3¨μ 3¹¡ 2¾¢ Crispin A 124 bL 2.70 King Curlin124¾¢ Lucky Jeremy124¹£ Bohemian Style124¨μwchallenged 3/8,kept on 4
01Feb26 Mvr3 fz 1mº^ :48¸º 1:12¼¹ 1:38»¸ 3g Alw 31900 68 60-53 3 3¸ 3¹ 3¾ 3¶¹ 3¸º¢ Diaz A I 124 bL 4.30 Takeitandrun124¸£ Extradition124¸¶¡ Lucky Jeremy124 wbad stumble,weakened 3
10Dec25 Mvr7 mys 1mº^ :47¹» 1:12»½ 1:40¾¼ 3g Alw 27500nw4/L 71 95-70 3 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2º¢ Diaz A I 124 bL 1.50 Extradition123º¢ Lucky Jeremy124º¢ All My Life123 3p-ins,dug in, yld1/16 3
19Nov25 Mvr7 ft 6f¶^ :22½» :46¸º 1:11¼» 3g Aoc 25000nw3/x-N 71 44-53 2 4 5½ 5¼¡ 5¶^ 5¶¾¡ Chavez A 124 bL 10.10 Mighty Les124¸£ Fivefive Six Champ124¶¢ Quick Tempo124¶¡ chased througout 5
20Jul25 Elp4 gd 1m¹^ :46¶¹ 1:10º¾ 1:36¿º 3g Clm 40000 98-82 9 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 3¸ 7¼£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 122 bL 6.62 Golden Glider122¶£ What's Up Doc122¶¢ Mena122¶ ins wnnr,no mtch,faded 10
30Nov24 Lrl8 ft 7f¼^ :22º¹ :44¿½ 1:22¼¶ 3 Stk - CtyOfLrlL - 100k 74-77 1 7 6»£ 9¶¸ 9¶¹ 8¶¼¡ Karamanos H 124 b 15.50 1038 Winterfell118¸ Celtic Contender122¨© Speedyness124¶¡ urge ins,angled,empty 9
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 Mvr 4F wf :48b 6/19

3
2-1 Blue

Crabs N Beer 70 (L)
Gr/ro.g.7 Blofeld - Get'm Up Pronto by Kitalpha, MD
Yellow, Green Diamonds, Green Hoops on Sleeves

85 $25,000 Own: Charles Blanford
Trn: Anthony Pecoraro (0-0-0-0)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (59-9-8-5) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 25 2 6 6 $284,804
2025: 9 1 1 0 $34,580 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $60,300
Life: 42 6 9 8 $425,376 Distance: 6 2 0 2 $50,800

Track: 1 1 0 0 $16,500
11Oct25 Lrl4 fm p»¸ 1N¹» :47¶¶ 1:11^^ 1:47¾¸ 3g jStk - MdMllTurfB - 125k 83 85-76 2 8¶^ 8¾¡ 8º£ 8¶¸ 6¿ Marquez C 120 b 19.80 Coringa120¶¢ Youknownothing120£ Jack's Legend120¹¢ wbmp,pinch st,4wd 1/2 8
14Sep25 Del7 fm p¾ 1ÇÀ ½¸ :46¾¼ 1:10¿¿ 1:40¸½ 3g lAlw 73000cnd 87-86 3 6º 5¹ 4¸¢ 4¸ 5º Lopez P 121 bL *1.00 Picture This121¶¡ Sam Stormy124¶ Dominguez124¨μwslow st, adv, wknd 6
07Aug25 Del7 fm p¸» *7K¶^ :23¿¾ :47¹^ 1:29»¾ 3g lAlw 50000 52-91 1 6 7¼ 5º 5¸£ 2¨μ Rodriguez A A 121 bL 3.50 Sam Stormy119¨μ Crabs N Beer121¶¡ Magical Mondays119¨μ btwn, 5wbid, miss 8
04Jul25 Del7 gd p¶½ *1ÇÀ ½¸ :46¿¶ 1:10¾^ 1:39º¹ 3g Aoc 32000nw2$/x-N 83-88 2 5¹ 5¸¡ 5¸¢ 4¶¡ 5¸£ Sanchez M J 120 L 2.90 Cinder Block120¶¡ Recker Point120¨μ Villain120£ ins, no impact 7
21Jun25 Lrl6 fm p¾½ 6f¶» :23½¹ :46¶º 1:09»½ 3g jStk - BensCatB - 100k 44-86 1 8 10¾ 9¿£ 8¶¶ 6¼¡ Ruiz J 120 b 12.10 Whenigettoheaven120£ Determined Kingdom120¡ Had to Have Him122¡ ins 1/4, no factor 10
17May25 Pim12 gd p 1N» :52¶½ 1:17¶º 1:55^¾ 3g Stk - DinnrPtyG3 - 250k 78-89 2 3¡ 3¸ 5¶£ 7º£ 7¿¢ Ruiz J 120 b 26.30 Fort Washington122¶ Cash Equity120¶¢ Desvio120£ rate 2w,shift in,fade 10
Workout(s): a5 Mar 26 Del 5F ft 1:02b 1/3 26 Feb 26 Del 4F ft :50bg 6/23 17 Feb 26 Del 5F my 1:02.1b 1/2 10 Feb 26 Del 4F ft :49.4b 4/5

4
7-2 Yellow

Tatanka 75 (L)
B.g.7 Goldencents - Appealing Cat by Successful Appeal, KY
Red, Red "NR" on White Ball, White Sleeves

89 $25,000 Own: Rivera Racing Stables, LLC.
Trn: Nestor R. Rivera (81-15-8-14)

ANGEL I. DIAZ (117-20-19-26) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 18 6 0 2 $134,585
2025: 15 3 2 4 $90,323 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 2 $23,930
Life: 40 10 3 7 $273,717 Distance: 20 6 2 5 $155,220

Track: 1 0 0 0 $957
06Nov25 Mvr2 ft 1mº^ :48¹½ 1:13¾» 1:40º¼ 3g Alw 31900 76 84-91 2 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 5¸ Batista L A 124 bL 2.80 Charleston124¶ Spellcast124«¬ Powerful124¨μ prssd,bid5/16,outkickd 5
06Oct25 Tdn6 ft 1mº^ :47¼¹ 1:12¶¼ 1:38¾¸ 3g Alw 32500 76 87-86 2 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 1¶ Chavez A 121 bL .90 Tatanka121¶ Capo Luca117 fought back gamely 2
11Sep25 Tdn7 ft 1mº^ :48¶½ 1:12½º 1:37½½ 3g Alw 32500 77-93 3 1«¬ 3¡ 4¨μ 4£ 3¹¡ Chavez A 123 bL 7.70 Jokestar119¨μ Capo Luca119¹¢ Tatanka123¨μ battled, best of rest 5
29Aug25 Tdn7 ft 1mº^ :48¸¼ 1:13¶¹ 1:39¸¶ 3g Clm 25000 79-87 2 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶£ Chavez A 121 bL *.40 Tatanka121¶£ John's Rock119£ Carillo119¡ pace, well handled, 6
20Aug25 Tdn7 ft 1mº^ :48¿½ 1:13»º 1:38º¹ 3g Alw 32500 59-89 2 3¸¡ 3¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 3¸ Chavez A 121 bL 2.80 Capo Luca117¶¢ Moreau121£ Tatanka121¶¡ 3-2w,bid,outfinished 6
03Aug25 Mnr7 ft 1B»^ :47¿½ 1:12¹¸ 1:43¼¹ 3g Stk - WVaGovnrL - 200k 111-52 2 2¶ 2¶ 6¶¶ 6¹^ 7¹º£ Chavez A 118 bL 87.00 Hit Show124«¬ Not This Boy120½¡ Jokestar118¡ folded up on far turn 7
Workout(s): 2 Mar 26 Mvr 5F gd 1:03.1bg 1/1 19 Feb 26 Mvr 4F gd :50b 5/6

5
10-1 Green

Thru the Vine 75 (L)
Ch.g.8 Broken Vow - Arabis by Deputy Minister, ON
Orange, Green Shamrock, Orange and Green Stripe on White Sleeves

83 Own: Irish Charm Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Gary L. Johnson (30-2-3-7)

MAURO CEDILLO (63-3-13-8) 126

2026: 3 1 1 1 $22,860 Turf: 8 1 1 1 $17,826
2025: 10 0 4 0 $25,870 Off (Dirt): 18 2 6 3 $72,170
Life: 60 10 14 10 $248,561 Distance: 35 5 8 7 $133,219

Track: 25 6 6 4 $133,440
04Mar26 Mvr1 mys 6f¶^ :22¿^ :46º» 1:12½^ 3g SOC 15000 - N 75 49-82 4 2 4½ 4¼ 5» 3º£ Cedillo M 126 fL 3.60 Fivefive Six Champ124¶¡ Trigger Point126¹¢ Thru the Vine126º¡ outpaced, mild 4wd bid 5
12Feb26 Mvr7 mys 6f¶^ :22¾¼ :46¹¹ 1:12½¿ 3g Clm 25000 70 52-89 2 2 6¼¡ 6»¡ 2¶ 1¨μ Greenidge E 119» fL 9.90 Thru the Vine119¨μ Fivefive Six Champ124¸ Willie Bird124£wsteady erly,rail rally 6
05Feb26 Mvr8 mys 1mº^ :47¸º 1:12¶¹ 1:38¾¹ 3g SOC 15000/25000 70 68-83 3 6»¢ 6» 5¸¡ 3¡ 2¶¡ Cedillo M 124 fL 23.00 Big Lucky124¶¡ Thru the Vine124£ Afraidofthebunny124¸ 4-w, strong finish 9
20Dec25 Mvr7 wfs 6f¶^ :22¶¸ :44»^ 1:09»¶ 3g Clm 25000 73 14-73 1 7 7¿¡ 6»£ 5º£ 4»¢ Cedillo M 124 fL 50.20 Fivefive Six Champ124¹ Priority Lane124¶£ Colonel Vargo126¡ steady finish frm back 7
28Oct25 Mvr7 ft 1mº^ :48¾º 1:13¼¿ 1:38¿½ 3g Aoc 25000nw3/x-N 72 48-77 7 5¸£ 6¹£ 6¹£ 7»£ 6¾¡ Cedillo M 124 fL 41.70 Brick Ambush124¶¢ Ekati's Way124¶¢ Eddie M124£ swift, mid, no bid 10
29Aug25 Tdn7 ft 1mº^ :48¸¼ 1:13¶¹ 1:39¸¶ 3g Clm 25000 79-82 3 2¶ 2«¬ 2¶ 3¶¡ 4¹ Aviles Y 119 fL 11.20 Tatanka121¶£ John's Rock119£ Carillo119¡ vied, weakened, 6
Workout(s): a1 Feb 26 Mvr 4F ft :48.2b 1/6 14 Jan 26 Mvr 4F gd :48.3b 5/41

6
3-1 Black

Big Lucky 75 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Lookin At Lucky - Her Big Moment by Awesome Again, MD
Red, Red "NR" on White Ball, White Sleeves

76 Own: Rivera Racing Stables, LLC.
Trn: Nestor R. Rivera (81-15-8-14)

ALEXANDER CHAVEZ (68-11-10-7) 124

2026: 3 1 1 0 $20,945 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 3 1 0 $48,300 Off (Dirt): 3 2 1 0 $36,340
Life: 8 4 2 0 $69,245 Distance: 6 3 2 0 $52,325

Track: 4 2 2 0 $41,620
23Feb26 Mvr3 mys 1mº^ :49¸½ 1:15»¸ 1:42¸¶ 3g Aoc 25000nw3/x-N 74 73-89 4 4º 4¹ 2¸ 2¹ 2¡ Chavez A 126 bL *.80 Ekati's Way124¡ Big Lucky126¾ Silence119¶£ swung 5wd, rallied 5
05Feb26 Mvr8 mys 1mº^ :47¸º 1:12¶¹ 1:38¾¹ 3g SOC 15000 - N 68 64-85 9 9½¢ 9¼¢ 7º 4¶ 1¶¡ Chavez A 124 bL 9.00 Big Lucky124¶¡ Thru the Vine124£ Afraidofthebunny124¸ 6-w, drifted, up late 9
09Jan26 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :47»¸ 1:12¸» 1:37¼¿ 4g Clm 40000 70 68-67 2 7»¢ 9½¢ 9¿£ 9¶^ 8¸¶ Bermudez S E 120 bL 18.04 What Say Thee120¨© Swiss Slang120¶ Possiblemente120º¡ inside, done early 9
20Nov25 Mvr1 gd 1ÇÀ º^ :48^¾ 1:13¾º 1:44»» 3g Alw 26400nw2/x 66 64-88 1 4¹ 4º 4¶¢ 2«¬ 1«¬ Chavez A 122 bL *1.40 Big Lucky122«¬ Mission Control124» Who Da Boss124£ trk ins,bid5/16,held 6
03Nov25 Mvr3 ft 1mº^ :47¶^ 1:13¶¿ 1:40¾¼ 3g Alw 26400nw3/L 55 85-82 5 4»¡ 4¼ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¸¢* Crispin A 124 bL *2.00 Big Lucky124¸¢ Gut Instinct124¶¹¡ Sock It to Me124¶¢ w3wbid, drift out, bmp,DQ2nd 6
15Oct25 Tdn3 ft 1mº^ :49¹¸ 1:14¾¼ 1:41^¼ 3g Alw 28000nw2/L 35 47-65 5 6¶¢ 6¸¢ 5¸ 1«¬ 1¸ Chavez A 119 bL *1.40 Big Lucky119¸ Biscotti115¡ Bolt's Treasure119½£ rallied 4w, drew clear 6
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Mvr 4F ft :50.2b 4/8 21 Dec 25 Mvr 4F my :51.2b 9/9

7
15-1Orange

Sunset Town 67 (L)
Ch.g.6 Speightstown - Sunset Glow by Exchange Rate, KY
Red, Green, Yellow and Black Diagonal Stripes, Black Sleeves

68 Own: Lion Palm Racing Stable
Trn: Ricardo Bailey (40-5-6-2)

JASON SIMPSON (36-4-3-2) 124

2026: 4 2 0 0 $32,455 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,325
2025: 15 3 2 3 $55,869 Off (Dirt): 11 3 1 1 $60,585
Life: 38 8 4 5 $167,224 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $17,915

Track: 8 2 0 1 $35,724
23Feb26 Mvr3 mys 1mº^ :49¸½ 1:15»¸ 1:42¸¶ 3g Aoc 25000nw3/x-N 72 83-42 2 1¸ 1¶¡ 4¸¡ 5¶¹ 5¸¾¡ Houghton T D 124 bfL 7.40 Ekati's Way124¡ Big Lucky126¾ Silence119¶£ wbothered st, pulled 5
05Feb26 Mvr8 mys 1mº^ :47¸º 1:12¶¹ 1:38¾¹ 3g SOC 15000 - N 72 85-61 6 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 2¡ 7»¢ 9¶º¡ Simpson J 126 bfL 3.80 Big Lucky124¶¡ Thru the Vine124£ Afraidofthebunny124¸ set pace, tired 9
13Jan26 Mvr7 mys 1mº^ :48¶½ 1:12¹¼ 1:38¿¹ 3g Alw 26400nw2/x 68 72-90 4 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1º¡ Simpson J 126 bfL 2.60 Sunset Town126º¡ Mission Control124¶£ Casual Attire124º£ near rail, driving 6
05Jan26 Mvr9 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :46¶¿ 1:10¿^ 1:42½º 3g Alw 25900nw1/x 63 97-88 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1¶ 1¹£ Simpson J 124 bfL 40.90 Sunset Town124¹£ Third City124¸¡ Magic Mover124£ well handled,held sway 10
24Dec25 Mvr10 mys 6f¶^ :22¿¿ :46¸» 1:12¹¼ 3g Alw 25900nw1/x 66 70-71 6 10 6¸ 4¶£ 9¼£ 8¾ Crispin A 124 bfL 7.90 Ramsey124¸¢ Bohemian Style123¶£ Air Show124¨© woff slow,4p,faded 10
02Dec25 Mvr8 sys 5K¹^ :22º¹ :46¶¶ 1:05»¹ 3g Alw 25900nw1/x 66 62-73 1 6 4¸¢ 3¸¡ 5¶¢ 3£ Bowen R 124 bfL 16.10 Kinderhook124«¬ Bohemian Style123£ Sunset Town124¶£ late surge, missed 9

8
12-1 Pink

Hidden Access 70³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Mobil - Preservation Hall by Dixieland Band, OH
Pink, Black 'EDR' in Horseshoe, Black Stars, Pink and Black Halved Sleeves

75 Own: Blazing Meadows Farm, LLC and Ella D Racing Stabl
Trn: Timothy E. Hamm (22-2-2-8)

ROCCO BOWEN (75-15-9-14) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,554 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 1 0 $56,517 Off (Dirt): 12 3 2 0 $93,458
Life: 28 7 4 2 $206,943 Distance: 18 5 4 1 $154,332

Track: 17 5 3 0 $149,830
23Feb26 Mvr3 mys 1mº^ :49¸½ 1:15»¸ 1:42¸¶ 3g Aoc 25000nw3/x-N 69 74-73 3 2¸ 3¸¡ 3¸ 3»¡ 4¶^¢ Bowen R 124 fL 10.70 Ekati's Way124¡ Big Lucky126¾ Silence119¶£ hustled early, tired 5
21Jan26 Mvr7 fz 1mº^ :47¾¾ 1:12^» 1:39¶¶ 3g lAoc 50000nw2/6mx-N 67 67-73 4 3¡ 4¸ 4»¢ 4º¡ 5¼£ Diaz A I 126 fL 4.00 Ekati's Way124¨μ Silence119¸£ Shadowy124¹¢ chased, gave way, 5
22Dec25 Mvr3 wfs 1mº^ :47¿¶ 1:11¿¹ 1:37½º 3g Alw 26400nw2/x 67 52-77 3 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¹ 1¶£ Diaz A I 124 fL 7.00 Hidden Access124¶£ Casual Attire124¨μ Runningforjoy126¼¡ ins,repel foe 1/4,drvg 5
03Dec25 Mvr7 mys 1mº^ :47º¾ 1:12¼¹ 1:40¸¶ 3g lAoc 50000cnd 67 76-77 1 2¶ 3¹¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ Sosa L 124 fL 5.40 Big Truck124¶¡ Hidden Access124¶nSwing State124¸ 2p1/4,5p lane, kept on 5
20Nov25 Mvr1 gd 1ÇÀ º^ :48^¾ 1:13¾º 1:44»» 3g Alw 26400nw2/x 65 77-79 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 4»£ Sosa L 124 fL 25.40 Big Lucky122«¬ Mission Control124» Who Da Boss124£ duel ins,wknd5/16,even 6
14May25 Tdn4 ft 1mº^ :49»» 1:14º¿ 1:40¿¼ 3g lClm 25000 53-59 5 2«¬ 2¶ 5¸¡ 5º£ 5¾ Bowen R 121 fL 6.60 Raven Moon119¸¢ Mister Mobil119¨μ It's Official119¸¢ pressed,led,thru 1/2 6
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 Mvr 3F gd :37.4b 3/6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Accredited Ohio Bred/Registered Ohio Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
NOTE: Big Lucky and Tatanka Will Race As Separate Betting Interests.

a
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3
(Races 1-2-3) / 50 cent Pick 5 (Races 1-5) 50% Carryover

Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $4,000. - Purse $10,900. (Plus up to $1,000 O.T.F. to
Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and
Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since March 11.

1 SPECIAL BEACH 56 (L) 8 Gomez A 126
2 LADY GIULIANA 45 (L) 10 Skerrett J *121
3 BOTOX KATIE 53 (L) 7/2 Yaranga Y 126
4 ASHLEE'S RING 46 (L) 8/5 Barbaran E 126
5 DANZA MAGIC 45 (L) 5 Haldar D 126
6 VITAEMI 51 (L) 5/2 Sosa L 126

SELECTIONS: 4-6-3-5
Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3

(Races 2-3-4)
One Mile - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $26,400. (Plus up to $15,000 O.T.F. to
Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which
Have Never Won Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or Ohio
Bred.

1 WHO DA BOSS 69 (L) 7/2 Barbaran E 124
2 MORE THAN FIVE 71 (L) 10 Haldar D 124
3 MISSION CONTROL 74 (L) 8/5 Sosa L 124
4 PATRIARCHAL 74 (L) 4 Salazar Becerra F 124
5 TRICKY TIGER 75 (L) 2 Diaz A 126

SELECTIONS: 3-5-1-4
Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3
Races (3-4-5) / 20 cent Buckeye Pick 6 (Races 3-8)-60% Carryover

One Mile - MAIDEN CLAIMING $7,500. - Purse $12,200. (Plus up to $1,600
O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Maidens, Three, Four, Five,
and Six Years Old.

1 UTOPIAN TREASURE 51 (L) 6 Jimenez K 126
2 PREDECESSOR 40 (L) 10 Tapara B 126
3 KEI 53 (L) 8 Skerrett J *121
4 MARAVICH 45 (L) 4 Yaranga Y 126
5 LAO WAY 40 (L) 10 Diaz A 126
6 LOOKIN LIKE LUCKY 52 (L) 5/2 Salazar Becerra F 126
7 RUNNINGONHIGHLEVEL 44 2 Swan K 118

SELECTIONS: 7-6-4-1
Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3

Races 4-5-6) / 50 cent Pick 5 (Races 4-8) 50% Carryover
Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $15,000. - Purse $17,400. (Plus up to $1,600 O.T.F.
to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which
Have Never Won Two Races.

1 RHUMBABA 58 (L) 9/2 Vanek H 124
2 A OK 55 (L) 7/2 Tapara L 116
3 ABUNDANT ENERGY 53 (L1) Blk-on 2 Barbaran E 116
4 LET'S GO LIAM 63 (L) 6 Bowen R 124
5 AXCEL 63 (L) 3 Cedillo M 124
6 NASTINATE 59 (L) 8 Tapara B 124

SELECTIONS: 3-5-2-1
Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3

(Races 5-6-7) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8) 50% Carryover
Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $6,500. - Purse $17,500. (Purse Reflects $3,000 from
O.T.F.) For <u>Registered Ohio Bred</u> Fillies And Mares Three Years Old
and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since September 11.

1 FREE AS A BREEZE 59 (L) 3 Oliveros C 124
2 COWGIRL SARA 45 (L) 20 Gomez A 124
3 TALE OF THE LYON 47 (L) 10 Bracho J 124
4 BOX STEP 52 (L) 5 Batista L 124
5 CITY SIGNS 40 (L) 20 Diaz A 124
6 KAT TRAX 53 (L) 7/2 Salazar Becerra F 124
7 COMMISSIONER D 50 (L) 4 Cedillo M 124
8 LADY FORTUNE 51 (L) 8 Fernandez V 124
9 ANGEL WINGS 46 (L) 6 Sosa L 124

SELECTIONS: 1-6-7-4
Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3

(Races 6-7-8)
Six Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $7,500. - Purse $12,200. (Plus up to $1,600
O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Maidens, Three, Four, Five,
and Six Years Old.

1 UNION SWAG 48 (L) 2 Cedillo M 126
2 THUNDER SURPRISE 6 Salazar Becerra F 118
3 BITOFJUSTICE 49 (L) 8 Fernandez V 126
4 STEPNOSKI 32 (L) 5/2 Diaz A 118
5 NOBLE SOUL 42 (L) 7/2 Hernandez J 126
6 AQUARIAN PRINCE 13 (L) 10 Weatherly B 126
7 TROUBLE OR NOTHIN 41 (L) 12 Tapara B 126

SELECTIONS: 1-4-5-2

Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double
Six Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $25,900. (Plus up to $15,000 O.T.F. to
Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which
Have Never Won Two Races.

1 GAME AND SMART 65 (L) 3 Rivera L 126
2 ESSENTIAL WILD CAT 46 Blk-on 8 Cedillo M 116
3 FRACTURE 66 (L) 4 Parker D 124
4 CHI TOWN PRINCE 58 (L) 7/2 Houghton T 116
5 RHODES 52 (L) 5 Haldar D 116
6 JUST DEAL 62 (L) 5/2 Bracho J 124

SELECTIONS: 6-1-4-3
Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

One Mile - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $25,000. - Purse $27,500.
(Plus up to $15,000 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Three
Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or Ohio Bred or Which Have Never Won Four Races
or Entered To Be Claimed For $25,000.

1 SILENCE 74 (L) 6 Skerrett J *119
2 LUCKY JEREMY 63 (L) 8 Crispin A 124
3 CRABS N BEER 70 (L) 2 Parker D 124
4 TATANKA 75 (L) 7/2 Diaz A 124
5 THRU THE VINE 75 (L) 10 Cedillo M 126
6 BIG LUCKY 75 (L) 3 Chavez A 124
7 SUNSET TOWN 67 (L) 15 Simpson J 124
8 HIDDEN ACCESS 70 (L) 12 Bowen R 126

SELECTIONS: 3-6-4-1

MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE PREVIEW
Wednesday, March 11, 2026

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 1-2-3) / Pick 5 ($.50 minimum) (Races
1-5) / Super High 5

1 Tampa Bay Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $20,500. (Includes $1,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $500 from FOA) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since September 11.
Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $5,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Captured Darling 61 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Uncaptured - Debonair Darling by Formal Dinner, NJ
Royal Blue, White "JV"

61 $5,000 Own: Jose Antonio Vargas
Trn: Owner (20-1-3-2)

SAMUEL MARIN (390-95-80-60) 122

2026: 5 0 0 2 $5,595 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,472
2025: 9 1 1 1 $25,331 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $7,562
Life: 21 3 1 4 $118,621 Distance: 10 3 1 3 $110,452

Track: 10 0 0 3 $8,972
27Feb26 Tam3 ft 7f»» :22¹¹ :45º¸ 1:24¸¸ 4gk Clm 6250 60 87-48 5 1 1¶ 2«¬ 3¼ 4¶¹¢ Rodriguez R 112½ bfL 8.70 Charlie's Beauty118¼ Opposite the Crowd120¨μ Mt. d'Oro118½ duel,2p,faded 6
08Feb26 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48¶º 1:13»¸ 1:42¿¶ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6m-c 60 73-48 6 2¶ 2¶ 2¸¡ 4»¡ 6¶^£ Marin S 123 fL 4.20 Stormy Mitole123º¡ Shabam123£ Red Eleanor123¸£ chase,3p2nd,tired 8

Claimed by Vargas Jose Antonio from Baez Ralph N. for $5,000, Baez Ralph N. - Trainer
25Jan26 Tam6 ft 6f»^ :22^¶ :45^^ 1:11^¾ 4gk Clm 8000 (8-7) 63 68-74 3 5 6» 6» 5º¡ 3¹ Martinez G A 120 fL 21.00 Timely Reward120¶¢ Bramble Bush111¶£ Captured Darling120¹¢ ins,5p3/16,willingly 8
18Jan26 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48»º 1:14»¼ 1:44^¶ 3gk Clm 6250 64 63-56 3 4»¡ 5¼¡ 4¹ 5¹¡ 7¿ Martinez G A 119 fL 19.60 Three Run Bolt119¹ Mia's Angel119¶ Viking Queen119¸¡ ins,3p btw 2nd,tired 8
07Jan26 Tam6 ft 7f»» :22º» :45¸¹ 1:24¸½ 4gk Clm 8000 (8-7) 61 66-70 2 2 3¹¡ 6¾ 4º 3º¡ Martinez G A 120 fL 50.90 Easy Come Easy Go120¸¡ Ship It120¸ Captured Darling120£ 2p,5p stretch, kept on 8
05Dec25 Tam6 ft 5K»» :22¶¼ :45¸¾ 1:04¼º 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6m-c 64 40-57 9 6 7¼¢ 8¶^ 8¿ 7¿¡ Leon S 120 fL 14.20 Jokes Up120£ Explosive Exchange111£ Minxy120¶ 3p,ins 3/16,no factor 11

Claimed by Baez Ralph N. from Dodd Lisbeth for $5,000, McBurney Patrick B. - Trainer
10Oct25 Lrl4 ft 5K»» :22½¼ :46¶¼ 1:05¶½ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6)nw1/6mx 66 43-47 3 7 5»¢ 6º¢ 4¶^ 4¶¸¡ Burnham M 116½ fL 4.80 She's a Gem117¼¢ Lady Charlotte123¨μ Royal Seamstress119¼wstumbled,4w run,flttnd 7
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51bg 68/84

2
20-1 White

Queen of Chill 57 (L)
B.m.6 Bolt d'Oro - Confirmation Bias by Orb, KY
Teal, Red Hoop, Red Hoop on Yellow Sleeves

54 $5,000 Own: Coleen M. Ashmore
Trn: Owner (9-0-1-0)

RICHARD MITCHELL (66-4-4-8) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $195 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 0 $2,865 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $2,595
Life: 32 4 3 3 $74,135 Distance: 18 2 2 1 $36,363

Track: 8 0 0 0 $3,235
18Feb26 Tam4 ft 6f»^ :22^¹ :45¹¶ 1:11¶¾ 4gk Clm 5000nw2/6m 57 97-50 2 5 1¸ 1¶ 3¶ 7¶¶£ Herman N 111¶ b̂fL 65.50 Opposite the Crowd120«¬ Twizzle120¹¢ Foxy Lady120¸ led,svd gnd,tired 8
14Jun25 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21¸¿ :44ºº :56¾¾ 4gk Clm 10000 59-38 5 6 7»¡ 7¼¡ 7¾ 7¶»¡ Greenidge E 113½ bfL 58.60 Minxy120¡ Fields of Green122¸¢ Founder's Day120«¬ settled,no factor 7
02May25 Tam4 ft 6fº¼ :22»¶ :45¼¶ 1:11½¸ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 42-67 4 8 7¼¢ 6º 5¹ 4¸¡ Rodriguez I O 122 bfL 48.70 Wait a Sec122£ Ideal Breeze122¶¢ Child Proof122¡ mild rally outside 8
23Mar25 Tam2 ft 5Kº¼ :22¹¸ :45º½ 1:03¿¼ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 69-47 2 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 4º 5¶º Clemente A 122 bfL 29.60 Sophia's Storm122¶£ Simmering122¸¡ Three Run Bolt122½£ vied between,weakened 7
12Mar25 Tam1 ft 6Kº¼ :23¶½ :46^º 1:17»º 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 50-61 5 9 4¸ 3º 3º 6¿¡ Clemente A 122 hfL 22.60 Ritabook122º£ Lady in Heels115¸ One Tough Dame122¸ wshuffld st,inside,wknd 9
12Feb25 Tam1 ft 6fº¼ :22º¶ :45¶¼ 1:10¼º 4gk Clm 5000 11-50 4 7 7¶^ 5»¡ 4¼ 5¶¶£ Greenidge E 113½ hfL 12.40 Top Look118¨μ Twisted Justice118»¢ Oscar Gaze120¸£ wsqueezed bck st,inside 7
26Jan25 Tam1 ft 6Kº¼ :23¹¶ :46½¹ 1:17¿¿ 4gk Clm 5000nw2/6m 60-65 3 4 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 4»¢ Greenidge E 113½ fL 18.10 Sandpiper Memories120¸¢ Oscar Gaze122¡ Numeric120¸¡ inside duel, weakened 6
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Tam 5F ft 1:01.3b 3/11 25 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 58/82 18 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :39.3b 23/26

3
6-1 Blue

Slew Crown 58Ã (L)
B.f.4 Awesome Slew - Cloudy Day by Crown of Thorns, FL
Gray, Red "TR" Emblem, Red Dots

53 $5,000 Own: Anthony F. Rini
Trn: Owner (24-2-3-6)

RICARDO FELICIANO (51-3-6-2) 122

2026: 3 0 0 0 $560 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,140
2025: 7 3 1 1 $33,355 Off (Dirt): 3 3 0 0 $27,160
Life: 13 3 3 1 $45,003 Distance: 6 2 0 1 $19,045

Track: 6 0 0 1 $3,875
01Mar26 Tam3 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48¸^ 1:13¹º 1:42^^ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 58 61-53 2 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 5¹¡ 5¹¢ 6¶^ Feliciano R 123 L 24.10 That's My Cat123£ Kikilove123«¬ Calisue123¶£ track,svd gnd,faded 8
18Feb26 Tam4 ft 6f»^ :22^¹ :45¹¶ 1:11¶¾ 4gk Clm 5000nw2/6m 56 39-59 6 7 8¾£ 6»¡ 6» 5½£ Feliciano R 120 L 46.50 Opposite the Crowd120«¬ Twizzle120¹¢ Foxy Lady120¸ outside,5p,no kick 8
30Jan26 Tam1 ft 6f»^ :22»¶ :45¼¸ 1:10»¼ 4gk Clm 5000 57 60-51 4 7 6¸¢ 6¸¢ 7¼¡ 7¶¹£ Feliciano R 119 L 18.80 Jokes Up120º¢ Thee New Beginning118¹ Fairhopecurly118¶ stalk,2p,tired 8
22Nov25 Tam1 ft 6f»^ :22¹^ :45¼½ 1:10¾^ 3gk Clm 5000 59 51-55 1 8 8»£ 8¼£ 5¼¡ 5¶¹¢ Spieth S 118 L 20.20 Timely Reward120¨© Naughty Favors120º¢ Foxy Lady120º¡ trail rail, no fnl bid 8
17Sep25 Tdn3 ft 1mº^ :49¼¼ 1:14»¼ 1:40¾¶ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 47-59 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¡ 2¹ 2º£ Feliciano R 119 L 1.70 Gracie Dance123º£ Slew Crown119¾ Fiona119¶£ pace,no match winner 5
27Aug25 Tdn4 gd 6f¹^ :22¾¶ :47^^ 1:13¶½ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L 68-64 4 4 3¶¡ 3¨μ 2«¬ 1¡ Feliciano R 119 L 3.30 Slew Crown119¡ Lovebug118¶ Go Jocelyn Go115»¢ perfect trip, driving 6
13Aug25 Tdn3 gd 6f¹^ :23^¸ :46¾¿ 1:13»¾ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 47-52 4 5 5¸¡ 4¸£ 4¸¢ 1¨μ Feliciano R 119 L 2.80 Slew Crown119¨μ To Much Style119«¬ Kate Wins119»¢ 4w,up in final strides 6
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 29/35

4
10-1 Yellow

Novellie 58 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Atreides - Indubitably Ellie by In Summation, FL
Blue, Yellow "VD"

58 $5,000 Own: Victor Davila
Trn: Ramon Davila Aguayo (26-2-1-2)

GABRIEL MALDONADO (113-6-14-11) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $11,025 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,970
Life: 15 3 2 1 $45,008 Distance: 7 1 1 1 $17,973

Track: 6 2 0 0 $22,298
25Jan26 Tam6 ft 6f»^ :22^¶ :45^^ 1:11^¾ 4gk Clm 8000 (8-7) 58 98-54 8 2 2¡ 3¸ 4º 7¶¸ Batista J A 120 fL 35.90 Timely Reward120¶¢ Bramble Bush111¶£ Captured Darling120¹¢ prmpt 2w,btw,faded 1/4 8
07Jan26 Tam6 ft 7f»» :22º» :45¸¹ 1:24¸½ 4gk Clm 8000 (8-7) 60 69-45 7 4 2¹ 3»¡ 6¾ 8¶¾ Batista J A 120 fL 26.80 Easy Come Easy Go120¸¡ Ship It120¸ Captured Darling120£ track4-2p,retreat turn 8
04May25 Tam5 ft 6fº¼ :22¸º :45½¿ 1:10¿¶ 4gk Clm 8000nw3/L 84-74 4 1 1¡ 1¸ 1º 1¾ Batista J A 118 L 5.80 Novellie118¾ Pola of Trouble118¶¢ Triplet118«¬ pace,widened,all out 7
23Apr25 Tam6 ft 6fº¼ :22»¼ :45¿» 1:12^½ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 77-51 12 2 5¸¡ 9º¡ 8º£ 10¶¹¡ Batista J A 118 L 57.70 Fenwick118¸ Russian Hammer118¡ Awesome Entry122¶£ track,2p,empty 12
26Apr24 Tam1 ft 6fº¼ :22¹¸ :46^^ 1:11º¹ 3gk Clm 16000nw3/L 48-62 4 4 5»¡ 7¸£ 6¹£ 5¼¢ Maldonado G 118» L 14.60 Wild Army Brat123£ Beatiful Karla120¹ Vingativa123¶¡ bmp brk,2p,outkicked 7
03Feb24 Tam5 ft 7fº¼ :22¼» :46¶¹ 1:25^^ 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L-c 76-68 8 2 3¨μ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¨μ Gonzalez E 118 L *1.40 Novellie118¨μ Marvelous Lady118º¡ Dahgo118¶ duel,3p,dug in,held 9

Claimed by Aguayo Ramon Davila from Lange Troy for $8,000, Joseph, Jr. Saffie A. - Trainer
05Jan24 GP6 ft 6K¹^ :22¸¸ :45½^ 1:18º¾ 4gk Clm 12500nw2/L 77-40 4 4 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 5½ 5¶¸£ Zayas E J 123 L 4.10 Marthamaywhovier123¶£ Subtle Faith123» Shez Speightful123¡ prompted 2wd, tired 8
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Njf 4F ft :52b 4/5

5
4-1 Green

Band Sweetheart 60Ã (L)
B.m.9 J P's Gusto - Great Chance by Any Given Saturday, FL
Gold, Gold "P" on Maroon Ball, Maroon Diamonds on Sleeves

58 $5,000 Own: Pine Branch Stable, LLC
Trn: Paul Cudworth (18-0-1-4)

CIPRIANO GIL (223-31-38-34) 122

2026: 3 0 1 1 $6,200 Turf: 31 2 2 5 $104,704
2025: 9 0 0 1 $7,205 Off (Dirt): 6 0 2 1 $30,140
Life: 60 4 6 10 $188,089 Distance: 13 1 1 2 $28,965

Track: 33 2 2 7 $62,834
25Feb26 Tam1 ft 5K»^ :22¹¾ :45¿¿ 1:05»¼ 4gk Clm 5000 58 58-53 6 1 5¸£ 4¹¡ 3¶¡ 3»£ Leon S 118 bL 13.50 Thee New Beginning118¹¢ Miguel's Belle118¸¡ Band Sweetheart118¶£ outside,2p,improved 7
30Jan26 Tam1 ft 6f»^ :22»¶ :45¼¸ 1:10»¼ 4gk Clm 5000 57 56-57 6 1 7¸£ 5¸ 5» 6¶¶ Cotto, Jr. P L 120 bL 15.70 Jokes Up120º¢ Thee New Beginning118¹ Fairhopecurly118¶ btwn,4p,no bid 8
11Jan26 Tam1 ft 5K»^ :22¼¸ :46»¸ 1:06¹¼ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 58 29-56 6 6 5¼ 5»¡ 6»¡ 2¶ Cotto, Jr. P L 122 bL 4.80 Lady in Heels122¶ Band Sweetheart122¡ Spatula115¶ 4-5p,rallied belatedly 7
19Dec25 Tam3 ft 6fº» :22¿^ :46¹¿ 1:12¸¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 61 70-65 2 2 2¡ 2¶¡ 3¶ 3¸¡ Cotto, Jr. P L 122 bL 20.60 Olga122¸¢ Kikilove122¨μ Band Sweetheart122¨μ pause7/16,crowded str 7
05Dec25 Tam6 ft 5K»» :22¶¼ :45¸¾ 1:04¼º 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6m 60 50-57 7 5 6º£ 7½¡ 7¾ 6¿¡ Cotto, Jr. P L 120 bL 124.90 Jokes Up120£ Explosive Exchange111£ Minxy120¶ brkout/bmp,chs 2p,fade 11
30Aug25 Mth3 fm p¸º 5K¶¼ :22¼¶ :46^¾ 1:04¼¾ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 41-55 5 6 8¾£ 7¾ 7¿¡ 7¶¶¢ Cotto, Jr. P L 121 bL 69.80 On the Payroll121¨© Permed122¶¢ Photo Finish121¡ inside, outrun 8
01Aug25 Mth3 gd p¹¼ 5f¶¹^ :22¼¶ :46¶¹ :58^º 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 51-59 8 3 3¶ 4¶¢ 5¹ 7¼¡ Cotto, Jr. P L 121 bL 23.60 Bedtime Story121¨© The Furmanator121¨μ Theodora Grace121¶ stalked 3w, tired 8

6
9-5 Black

Mt. d'Oro 64 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Bolt d'Oro - Sweet Citizen by Proud Citizen, KY
Neon Pink, Black Heart and Cross Emblem

63 $5,000 Own: Christie Smith
Trn: Michael V. Simone (96-17-11-19)

SONNY LEON (293-45-38-49) 122

2026: 4 0 0 2 $5,410 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 4 1 2 $37,370 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 2 $2,630
Life: 18 4 1 5 $44,980 Distance: 9 2 1 1 $19,775

Track: 11 1 1 3 $25,100
27Feb26 Tam3 ft 7f»» :22¹¹ :45º¸ 1:24¸¸ 4gk Clm 6250 62 53-61 4 5 6» 6¼¢ 4¾ 3¼¢ Leon S 118 fL 8.40 Charlie's Beauty118¼ Opposite the Crowd120¨μ Mt. d'Oro118½ chase,4p,kept on 6
12Feb26 Tam2 ft 6f»^ :22¾½ :45¾^ 1:11¶º 4gk Clm 6250 64 46-63 4 5 6¹ 7»£ 7½ 5½£ Leon S 118 L 4.00 Allons118º£ Star of Saturn113£ Thee New Beginning118¶£ outside,3p,empty 7
30Jan26 Tam1 ft 6f»^ :22»¶ :45¼¸ 1:10»¼ 4gk Clm 5000-c 65 53-63 7 5 8¹¢ 7¸¢ 6»¡ 4¾¢ Gil C 120 fL 5.20 Jokes Up120º¢ Thee New Beginning118¹ Fairhopecurly118¶ outside,5p,mild gain 8

Claimed by Smith Christie from Blazing Meadows Farm LLC for $5,000, Hamm Timothy E. - Trainer
11Jan26 Tam8 ft 6Kº» :22¾» :46^½ 1:17¾¶ 4gk Clm 6250 63 53-70 8 6 7º¡ 7»£ 5¼ 3¼¡ Gil C 120 L 8.90 Wheelingndealing118¹¡ Bramble Bush111¹ Mt. d'Oro120¸¢ 3-4w,btwn,best of rest 11
17Dec25 Tam2 ft 6f»^ :23¸¾ :46¿¸ 1:12¹¹ 3gk Clm 6250 63 29-62 3 5 7¹£ 7¶£ 7º£ 6¹ Gil C 120 fL 20.20 Explosive Exchange110£ Naughty Favors120£ Ship It120¨μ 3-4p btwn,no menace 8
07Oct25 Btp4 sys 5K¹^ :22¹½ :45½º 1:04¸½ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 62 60-51 2 4 6¸¡ 7¼£ 7¶¶ 8¶¹ Sosa L 119 fL 10.00 We'll Do It Live123¶ Beach Kitten123¸ Campaign Promises119¸£ rail, weakened 8
25Sep25 Btp6 sys 6K¹^ :23¼¹ :47^¼ 1:17¼¶ 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x 65 49-74 4 2 1¶ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 3¹ McKee J 119 fL 10.20 Wheelingndealing118£ Caltha123¸¢ Mt. d'Oro119£ led, dueled, faltered 6
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 50/69

7
6-1 Orange

Calendula 54Ã (L)
B.m.11 The Factor - Bard's Day by Arch, FL
Pink, Black Diamond Hoop, Black Chevrons on Sleeves

56 $5,000 Own: Enrique Lopez
Trn: Alejandro Olais Mendieta (90-7-10-10)

ISRAEL O. RODRIGUEZ (154-21-16-19) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,050 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $624
2025: 10 2 1 1 $25,514 Off (Dirt): 14 3 3 2 $31,377
Life: 64 13 11 8 $153,237 Distance: 9 0 1 2 $8,396

Track: 19 1 1 3 $29,785
21Feb26 Tam1 ft 6Kº» :22»¿ :45½» 1:18½¶ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 55 89-62 4 2 2¡ 2¶¡ 3º 3º Rodriguez A 122 bfL 16.30 Red Eleanor122¸¡ Star of Saturn122¶¡ Calendula122¸ stalk,4w,swng 10w 7
15Oct25 Tdn8 ft 1mº^ :47½¼ 1:13½¹ 1:42¸¹ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 56 86-53 3 1¸ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¡ Gonzalez L A 119 bfL 18.40 Maliced119¡ Calendula119¶¡ Special Beach119¶^£ pace, dug in, denied 8
09Jul25 Tdn4 ft 1mº^ :48¾¿ 1:14»¾ 1:41º¾ 3gk Clm 5000 62-54 6 3¶¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 4¶ 4»¡ Gonzalez L A 123 bfL 6.20 Heart Light121£ Army Kitten121¶ Diosa Catrina121¹£ pressed3w, weakened 6
18Jun25 Tdn2 gd 1mº^ :48^¶ 1:14^¸ 1:43^¿ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 99-63 2 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¨μ 1¡ Gonzalez L A 121 bfL 60.40 Calendula121¡ Army Kitten123£ Fiona119¨μ ins,3w,3/16,came again 8
19May25 Tdn4 ft 1mº^ :48¶½ 1:13¾¼ 1:41½^ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 84-36 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 5» 6¶¶ 6¶½¡ Gonzalez L A 123 bfL 3.30 Living in Style119¶£ Timeisgolden119¡ Heart Light119¨μwpressed, stopped 2turn 6
29Apr25 Tdn3 ft 1mº^ :48^¼ 1:14º¼ 1:42º^ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 88-60 3 1» 1»¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶ Gonzalez L A 119 bfL 3.80 Calendula119¶ Army Kitten119º¢ Pearlintherough119¼ repulsed bid, driving 5
06Apr25 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º :49¹¿ 1:14¸¼ 1:42ºº 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 52-54 2 2¡ 2«¬ 3¡ 3¹¡ 4¾£ Almedina M 115½ bfL 13.40 Diosa Catrina122¼¢ Ruxton Rocks122¡ Lady Dominance122¸wthrew head7/8,2p,wknd 8
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 Tam 5F ft 1:02.3b 4/9 10 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 43/59 23 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :35.3b 2/6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-1-5-3 TAM-03/11/2026-1

TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 11:20 a.m.



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 2-3-4) / Pick 4 ($.50 minimum) (Races
2-3-4-5) / Super High 5

2 Tampa Bay Downs
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $28,500. (Includes $3,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $2,000 from FOA) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 119 Lbs Claiming Price $32,000 (Preference Will Be Given To
Horses Which Have Not Started For Less Than $25,000. The Same Preference Will Be Given To Horses Which Have Started For Less Than $25,000 And Since Then Have Finished 2nd
Or 3rd For $25,000 Or More.). Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Mr. Hooligan 58 (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Tapwrit - Travel Wish by Into Mischief, KY
Teal, White Hoops, Red Stars on White Sleeves

55 $32,000 Own: Bella Mia Stables, LLC
Trn: Kevin Rice (70-7-4-6)

GADDIEL A. MARTINEZ (108-8-8-12) 119

2026: 2 0 0 0 $640 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $6,172 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $6,812 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,560
07Feb26 Tam6 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :47¼^ 1:12º¿ 1:39¶¶ 3 Msw 55000 54 82-29 8 2¡ 2¡ 4¶¡ 5¾ 8¹^£ Rodriguez I O 119 bL 28.20 Emerging Market119£ Powershift119¶¹¡ Make My Day119»¢ prsd pc,2-3p,tired 9
09Jan26 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48¸¸ 1:12½¸ 1:40¼º 3 Msw 55000 47 70-73 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 3¡ 5¼¡ Rodriguez I O 119 bL 28.70 Epic Desire119¸¡ Associated119£ Regeneration119¸¢ ins,cued5/16,yield1/8 6
06Dec25 Tam8 ft 6f¼^ :21¾¶ :44½½ 1:10º¿ 2 Msw 55000 41 47-67 6 9 9½¡ 7»¡ 6º¢ 4¼¡ Rodriguez I O 119 27.00 Tallmar119º£ Bod Beach119«¬ Neo Zapper119¶£ 3p,6p3/16,willingly 11
24Oct25 Kee4 ft 6fº» :22¹º :46¸» 1:12»½ 2 Mcl 150000 74-53 11 8 7¸¢ 6¹¡ 6»¡ 9¾¡ Torres J A 119 16.62 Stop the Car119¶£ The Town119¨© Emancipation119¡ 2w,3w btw1/4,no factor 12
17Sep25 Pid3 ft o 1mº^ :50^º 1:14½º 1:39º» 2 Msw 36000 49-51 5 3¸ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 3¹¡ 3¶¹¡ Rodriguez I O 120 y 3.30 The Big Con120¾¡ Expo City120» Mr. Hooligan120¨μ stalk,bid,weaked 1/8 5
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :48.2b 5/110 a20 Feb 26 Tam 5F ft 1:01.2bg 1/6 24 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :48.1b 5/74

2
6-1 White

Beau Cheval (L)
B.c.3 Beau Liam - Okbyecya by Into Mischief, NY
Black, White Bell Emblem, Black and Teal Diamonds on Sleeves

42 $32,000 Own: Bell Gable Stable, LLC
Trn: Gregory D. Sacco (51-8-12-5)

ISRAEL O. RODRIGUEZ (154-21-16-19) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $320 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $320
Life: 1 0 0 0 $320 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $320
05Feb26 Tam8 gd u 5f»^ :22ºº :45¿¸ :58¶¹ 3 Msw 55000 69-42 4 8 10¼£ 11¶^ 11¶^ 7¶¹¡ Marquez C 119 L 30.50 Unwritten Rule119¸ Troubleonthegreen119¸£ My Boy Star119¶¢ ins,4w upr,no rally 11
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 44/110 22 Feb 26 Tam 3F ft :37.2b 9/31 30 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.3bg 8/24 25 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51.1b 67/82

3
8-5 Blue

Pass and Go (L1)
B.c.3 Complexity - Mrs. Cooper by Unified, KY
Blue, White N Theory Logo, Blue Hoops on White Sleeves

0.00 $32,000 Own: N Theory Racing
Trn: William Walden (6-2-0-2)

SAMUEL MARIN (390-95-80-60) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.2b 10/90 28 Feb 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:02.4b 6/12 23 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 5/10 7 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 9/79

4
15-1 Yellow

Power Wrench 54Ã (L)
B.c.3 Gunnevera - She's Salty Too by Salt Lake, FL
Green and White Stripes, Green "S" on Yellow Yoke, White Hoops on Green Sleeves

49 $32,000 Own: Ranieri M. Dossantos
Trn: Alejandro Olais Mendieta (90-7-10-10)

UBARDO CASIQUE (103-4-9-7) 119

2026: 4 0 1 0 $6,115 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $7,280
2025: 4 0 1 0 $6,450 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $205
Life: 8 0 2 0 $12,565 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 0 2 0 $11,735
28Feb26 Tam8 gd 1ÄÀ ¹» :48¸» 1:13¸¶ 1:43»½ 3 Mcl 16000 56 61-44 7 7º¢ 3¹¡ 7½¡ 8¼¢ 9¾¡ Aranguren J 109¶ b̂fL 13.50 Doha Desert109¡ Night Raven120¡ Double Miles119¡ track,4p1st,tired 10
11Feb26 Tam4 fm p¶¸ 1m¶º» :48º^ 1:12»^ 1:37¼^ 3 Mcl 16000 51 57-60 9 2¡ 2¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 4»£ Maldonado G 119 bfL 5.10 Roscommon119¶¢ Mystic Isle120¸¡ Tuscan Thunder119¸ duel,3p,outkicked 9
25Jan26 Tam3 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :49»¸ 1:14¸¿ 1:43¼½ 3 Mcl 16000 51 44-47 6 5¸¡ 3¡ 2¶ 4¶¢ 5»¡ Santos A 119 bfL 5.30 Gray Beast119¡ Marcan Love120¹ Gigline119¶¡ 5p,prss 3p2nd,gave way 7
14Jan26 Tam2 ft 5K»^ :23^¼ :46½º 1:05¾^ 3 Mcl 16000 45 34-56 6 3 3¹ 3º 3¼ 2»¢ Santos A 119 bfL 5.50 Chaos Comin119»¢ Power Wrench119¡ Fast Prince119£ 3p,kept on, up plc1/16 6
26Dec25 Tam5 fm p 1m½^ :47¹º 1:12¸¸ 1:37¾¿ 2 Mcl 32000 39 88-64 8 6¼¡ 5¸¡ 3¹¡ 2¼ 5¼£ Santos A 119 bf 10.20 Vino Solo119¸£ Landing Force119¨© He's My Uncle119¹£ wbmp brk,3p,evenly 9
29Nov25 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶º» :48¸¼ 1:12¿¹ 1:38»» 2 Mcl 32000 19 76-74 6 2¸ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¸¡ Maldonado G 119 bf 62.10 Knick's Honor119¸¡ Power Wrench119¹ Landing Force119¨μ turned away,2nd best 9
19Oct25 GP4 fm p»¸ 1m¸¸ :48¶» 1:11¸º 1:34¿¶ 2 lMsw 53000 59-42 4 7¼ 6» 7¾¡ 7¶¹ 7¶¾£ Leon J A 120 b 54.70 Hard Storm120¸¢ Urgency120¸ Sir Cross Traffic120¸£woff slow,3-4w,gave way 7
05Oct25 GP6 ft 1m :46½¾ 1:12º¿ 1:39¿¶ 2 Msw 70000 33--- 8 8¶¸ 8¶¾ 8¸¼ 8º¼ 8»½£ Leon J A 120 b 76.20 Yamal120º¢ Master Chief Mike120¶¡ He's My Uncle120¶¡ no speed,eased stretch 8

5
3-1 Green

One Last Bullet 60 (L)
B.g.3 Omaha Beach - Sconset by Tapit, KY
Black, Tan Diamond Hoop, Tan Sleeves

57 $32,000 Own: Christopher T. Shaw
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

CIPRIANO GIL (223-31-38-34) 119

2026: 3 0 1 0 $6,350 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $700
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,400 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $320
Life: 6 0 1 0 $7,750 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 0 $6,350
21Feb26 Tam5 ft 5K»^ :22¶¾ :46^¶ 1:05¹¹ 3 Mcl 32000 63 59-65 1 6 5º 5» 5¸¡ 4¹ Marin S 119 bL *1.30 Mr in Personal119¨μ Royal Merit119¶¢ Peppapete120¶¡ wbmp brk,5p,evenly 8
05Feb26 Tam8 gd u 5f»^ :22ºº :45¿¸ :58¶¹ 3 Msw 55000 59 81-46 11 6 6¸¢ 5¶£ 6º¡ 6¶¸ Gallardo A A 119 bL 8.30 Unwritten Rule119¸ Troubleonthegreen119¸£ My Boy Star119¶¢ 5w,7w upper,flattened 11
09Jan26 Tam3 ft 6Kº» :22¹¼ :45¹¸ 1:17½¸ 3 Mcl 32000 45 98-66 2 3 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¶ Marin S 119 bL 4.60 Cademan119¶ One Last Bullet119¶¡ Giggity119¼ wbrk out bmp,2p, dug in 7
02Nov25 GP3 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :20¿º :43»½ :55»» 2 Mcl 35000 36 60-61 4 3 4¹ 5¸¡ 5¹ 5¹£ Zayas E J 120 b 2.20 Scottie Too Hottie120¨© Magic Solar120£ Sweet Interlude120¹ tight 1/4,no late kick 8
28Sep25 Baq4 fm o 6f¼» :21¾¿ :44¿¹ 1:08¾¾ 2 Moc 75000-N 78-49 9 2 2¶ 2¶¡ 6º¡ 7½£ Maragh C 114½ b 11.46 Glorious Boy119¸ Dinghy Bar119¡ Grumblyrumhogan119¸¡ whit gate st, bump 3/16 10
13Jul25 Mth4 ft 5fº^ :22¶½ :46¶¼ :59^¸ 2 Msw 52500 81-44 5 4 3¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 5¶^¢ Marin S 117 b *1.60 Bonsai Warrior118¨© Bod Beach117»¢ World Wide Web113¸¡ 4-3w, bid turn, weaken 7
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Tam 3F ft :37.4b 5/7 2 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 23/25

6
8-1 Black

Chingu 60Ã (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Leinster - Sweet Story by Mass Media, FL
Yellow, Black Chevrons

52 $32,000 Own: Seven Gables
Trn: Cathy Rountree (1-0-0-0)

RONALDO RODRIGUEZ (79-10-11-5) 112½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,470
2025: 5 0 0 0 $6,170 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $6,170 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $320
12Dec25 Tam9 fm p¹^ 1m¸º^ :46¿¸ 1:14¹º 1:39¹¸ 2 Msw 55000 60 15--- 3 8¶º -- -- -- -- Batista J A 119 16.70 Mr Mo's Magic119¸¢ Brooklyn Styles119¶ Lesotho Promise119¹¹£ wpulled up, eq amb 8
19Oct25 GP4 fm p»¸ 1m¸¸ :48¶» 1:11¸º 1:34¿¶ 2 lMsw 53000 57 64-62 5 4º 4¹¡ 3¹¡ 3º¡ 4½ Camacho S 120 29.70 Hard Storm120¸¢ Urgency120¸ Sir Cross Traffic120¸£ trck inside,no rally 7
28Sep25 GP7 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :49¸½ 1:13½^ 1:41»¹ 2 Msw 70000 52 47-43 2 5¸ 5¸¢ 4¹ 5» 8¶¿¢ Ocasio J 120 57.10 Knoty Knicks120»¡ Coach Kain120¡ Raasil120¶¢ well placed,tired 11
14Sep25 GP4 ft u 5f¶^» :21¶½ :43¿¾ :56¶¾ 2 Msw 70000 80-45 3 4 4¸¡ 3¹ 3½ 4¶¸ Torres Y 115» 31.80 Throckmorton120¶¢ Augustinian120¶^¢ Cademan120¡ trck ins-2w,outkicked 8
23Aug25 GP6 ft u 5f¶^» :21º¿ :45¹¸ :57^¾ 2 Msw 70000 59-63 4 5 4¹¡ 3¶ 6¹¡ 5¼¡ Torres Y 113½ 37.20 Timeless Victory120£ Uncle Aldo120«¬ Thunder Zeus120¸ bid 3wd 1/4,weakened 8
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 Mbf 5F ft 1:05.4b 1/1 26 Feb 26 Mbf 4F ft :52b 1/1 15 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :49.2bg 19/90 7 Feb 26 Mbf 4F ft :51.2b 1/2

7
15-1Orange

The Magic Speed (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Mshawish - Sal and Peg by Bob and John, KY
Royal Blue, Black Pegasus, Blue Hoops on Black Sleeves

0.00 $32,000 Own: Universal Performance Horses
Trn: Joseph W. Mazza (12-1-1-0)

ANGEL SERPA (29-0-3-4) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :49b 21/110 15 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :50.1bg 56/90 25 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49b 19/82 18 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51b 75/93
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Beau Cheval will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-5-1-2 TAM-03/11/2026-2

TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 3-4-5) / Pick 4 ($.50 minimum) (Races
3-4-5-6) / Super High 5

3 Tampa Bay Downs
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $28,000. (Includes $3,500 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $2,500 from FOA) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $8,000
Or Less In 2025 - 2026 or Optional Claiming Price Of $12,500. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 11 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since January
11 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $12,500 (Races Where Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Easy Come Easy Go 71 (L)
Gr/ro.m.7 Midnight Storm - Chati's On Top by Old Topper, KY
Red, White Sash, Red and Black Hoops on White Sleeves

77 Own: Paula S. Capestro
Trn: Renaldo Richards (35-11-7-2)

ISRAEL O. RODRIGUEZ (154-21-16-19) 118

2026: 3 2 0 1 $27,810 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $900
2025: 3 0 0 0 $4,595 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,020
Life: 24 6 1 5 $164,825 Distance: 8 4 0 0 $91,760

Track: 9 3 0 2 $56,925
01Mar26 Tam1 ft 6f»^ :22»¹ :45º¾ 1:10¾¸ 4gk Clm 10000 71 73-81 1 7 3¡ 3¹¡ 2¶ 1¶ Rodriguez I O 120 fL 3.20 Esy Come Easy Go120¶ Thelastbulletsmine118¶¢ Dancing Raquel118£ 2p,bid1/4,late gain,up 7
16Jan26 Tam1 ft 6f»^ :22¿º :46^¸ 1:10¾¸ 4gk Clm 10000-c 72 54-66 3 5 5¸ 6» 4¼¡ 3½ Camacho S 118 L *.40 Hot Dance118¹£ Ship It118¹¢ Easy Come Easy Go118¡ chased ins-2p, kept on 6

Claimed by Capestro Paula S. from Arriagada Juan for $10,000, Arriagada Juan - Trainer
07Jan26 Tam6 ft 7f»» :22º» :45¸¹ 1:24¸½ 4gk Clm 8000 (8-7)-c 71 62-79 5 7 4º 2º 1«¬ 1¸¡ Camacho S 120 fL 2.10 Easy Come Easy Go120¸¡ Ship It120¸ Captured Darling120£ 3p1/4,drew clear1/16 8

Claimed by Arriagada Juan from Capestro Paula S. for $8,000, Richards Renaldo - Trainer
03Dec25 Tam6 ft 7f¼» :22¼¿ :45¿¿ 1:22½¼ 3gk Aoc 32000nw2/x 71 64-66 7 3 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 5¶^ 4¶»¢ Vasquez M A 120 fL 6.40 Poiema120¼¡ U Lite Up My Life120¶£ Dancing Magic118½ tracked 5p, gave way 7
05Apr25 Tam6 ft 6Kº¼ :22º¹ :45^» 1:16¿¹ 4gk Aoc 32000nw2/x 66-77 5 6 6º 6¸£ 5º¢ 5»¢ Camacho S 119 fL *2.40 Bunny Hop114¸¢ Wheelingndealing119¨© Yellow Feathers119¶¢ chased4-5w,no kick 7
11Jan25 Tam7 ft 1Bº¼ :47½¿ 1:12¶¶ 1:43º^ 4gk Stk - WaywrdLssB - 100k 77-86 6 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 5¼ 5½£ Leon S 118 33.50 Little Jamie118¶¢ Peignoir122¨© Dream Concert118¨© tracked 2p, faded 8
Workout(s): a19 Feb 26 Tam 5F ft 1:01.3bg 1/4 31 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02.1bg 2/5 17 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:03.3b 7/10

2
12-1 White

Angelas Party Girl 65 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Creative Cause - Game Trail by Flatter, KY
Royal Blue, White Stars, White Stars on Red Sleeves

67 Own: Thunder Stride Racing, LLC
Trn: Nik G. Goodwin (41-5-4-6)

BETTY J. WILLIAMS (11-1-1-3) 118

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,420 Turf: 13 1 3 1 $45,735
2025: 14 4 2 2 $69,316 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $28,200
Life: 47 10 9 6 $204,398 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $325

Track: 17 4 3 2 $73,265
18Feb26 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :47»¸ 1:12^^ 1:41¶¿ 4gk SOC 8000 - N 64 62-58 5 7» 7¼¡ 6» 6¾¡ 6¶¸ Williams B J 121 bfL 7.80 Castagna123¡ Blue Fashion119¶¡ Three Run Bolt119«¬ wbmp st,no factor 7
30Jan26 Tam3 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :50¸º 1:14½º 1:41º¼ 4gk SOC 8000 - N 62 21-63 7 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 3» Williams B J 121 bfL 5.60 Castagna119º¢ Sweet Nola119£ Angelas Party Girl121¶¢ prsd pc,3-4p,gave way 8
20Dec25 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :49¸¸ 1:13¼^ 1:42¸» 3gk SOC 8000 - N 58 58-74 2 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¸ Williams B J 120 bfL *1.40 Angelas Party Girl120¸ Divine Romance120£ Crossati118¡ clear 2p, held sway 8
15Nov25 CD7 ft 1mº^ :44¿¶ 1:09»¾ 1:36¶^ 3gk Str 12500cnd 73 100-34 2 3¶ 3¸ 8¿¡ 10¶¿ 10¹¼¡ Arrieta F 121 bfL 25.97 Next Girl121¨© Sadie the Goat121¾¢ Pink Rose121¨μ inside,tired turn,stop 11
25Oct25 Kee1 ft 1B»^ :48¹¼ 1:13¶½ 1:45¿¼ 3gk Str 20000cnd 70 81-84 5 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¸ 2¹ 6»£ Arrieta F 122 bfL 49.66 Romantic Dancer122¶£ Big Dig122¸ Colonial Rose122«¬ clear 3p-ins, faded 9
20Sep25 Cby1 gd p 5f¹^ :22^½ :45¶¶ :57º¹ 3g SOC 5000 - N 81-72 5 4 4¹ 4º¡ 6¿ 6¶¶¢ Harr K 118 bfL 22.20 Pat's Paddock Pick123¸¡ Empire's Best121¸£ Stability121¨μ urged 3p, tired 6
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :48.2b 6/29 22 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:02b 2/6 11 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:02.3b 6/11 a12 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/5

3
8-1 Blue

Cloud Storage 74Ã (L)
B.m.6 Cloud Computing - Sexy Suzy by After Market, FL
Lavender

78 Own: Benny R. Feliciano
Trn: Owner (37-2-4-3)

RICARDO FELICIANO (51-3-6-2) 118

2026: 3 0 1 0 $7,875 Turf: 14 4 1 1 $81,450
2025: 12 3 5 3 $78,936 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,360
Life: 46 9 11 6 $234,013 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $18,380

Track: 15 5 1 3 $89,520
14Feb26 Tam9 ft 6f»^ :22¶½ :45^¸ 1:09¿¹ 4gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 76 50-64 9 5 8»¢ 7º¢ 7¾¡ 5¶^ Feliciano R 119 L 6.30 Tennesseehoneybee118º£ Top Pocket Pick122¸¢ Gridlock118¨© outside,4p,no threat 10
18Jan26 Tam8 ft 7f»» :22¾¶ :46^¹ 1:24½¹ 4gk SOC 8000 - N 74 71-90 2 6 6¹¢ 5»¡ 3º 2£ Feliciano R 119 L 11.60 Long Gone Sally123£ Cloud Storage119¶£ Sweet Nola119¹¡ 3p,6p upr,rally,nd mre 8
02Jan26 Tam8 ft 6Kº» :22»¸ :45º¶ 1:16¿¹ 4gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 72 74-85 11 6 8¹£ 6¹¡ 5¹¡ 4»¡ Feliciano R 119 L 9.40 Princess Britni118¸¡ Tennesseehoneybee118¸¢ Sister Supream118£ off pace 6-5p, evenly 11
16Oct25 Pid5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¸º 1:11¼¿ 1:41¶¶ 3gk SOC 6250 - N 70 98-73 3 4¼ 4¸ 4¹¡ 5¹¢ 4¾£ Feliciano R 123 L 3.40 Omikami123º¢ Alcohol123¶¡ Time for an Angel123¹ failed to menace 6
02Oct25 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¸ :46^¾ 1:11¸¹ 3gk SOC 8000 - N 69 61-79 3 3 4¹ 2¶ 2¹ 2¸¡ Feliciano R 119 L 2.80 Austrian Navy119¸¡ Cloud Storage119º¢ One Smokin' Rita123¶¡ mid move 3w,clear 2nd 4
15Sep25 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :22¹» :45»¼ 1:11¸¶ 3gk SOC 8000 - N 59-75 2 6 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 3¸ 2¡ Feliciano R 119 L *.80 Waterworks119¡ Cloud Storage119¶¢ Twilight Vision121¸ gaining insid,good try 6
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 2/29 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48b 6/107

4
3-1 Yellow

Blue Fashion 69 (L)
B.m.5 Mucho Macho Man - Buff Beauty by Street Sense, KY
White, Black Dots

72 Own: Elliot Mavorah
Trn: Gregory D. Sacco (51-8-12-5)

DANIEL CENTENO (156-23-25-17) 118

2026: 3 1 2 0 $18,270 Turf: 12 0 1 1 $18,180
2025: 7 1 1 2 $29,140 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $7,800
Life: 21 2 3 4 $66,710 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $15,500

Track: 3 1 2 0 $18,270
18Feb26 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :47»¸ 1:12^^ 1:41¶¿ 4gk SOC 8000 - N 69 75-77 7 6¸¡ 5¸¡ 1¡ 1¶ 2¡ Centeno D 119 bL *2.30 Castagna123¡ Blue Fashion119¶¡ Three Run Bolt119«¬ wbmp st,3-5w,naild wire 7
08Feb26 Tam6 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :49^» 1:14¹º 1:42º¿ 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L-c 65 50-69 3 7¹¡ 6¸¢ 3¸ 1» 1¿¡ Centeno D 119 bL *.40 Blue Fashion119¿¡ Anna Jean119¹ Princess Norma119¶£wbmp brk,2-3p,drew off 10

Claimed by Mavorah Elliot from Amaty Racing Stables for $8,000, Gallegos Jose A. - Trainer
24Jan26 Tam6 ft 7f»» :22»¼ :45¾^ 1:23¿º 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L 63 61-71 2 12 7¸¢ 6¸¢ 2«¬ 2¶£ Centeno D 118 bL 3.70 Ask the Monarch118¶£ Blue Fashion118¼ Vesper Chicks118¡ 2p1/4,bid6p3/16,ran on 12
07Sep25 Dmr1 ft 6fº» :22¶¹ :45º¸ 1:11^^ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L-c 47-55 2 7 8º£ 7º£ 7¼¡ 7¶^ Berrios H I 124 bfL *2.00 Be a Goldfish124«¬ Eltonsingsanother124«¬ Maniae124º¢ inside, paused 5/16 8

Claimed by Amaty Racing Stables and Williams, James from L. N. M. Three Company for $10,000, Mendez Luis - Trainer
14Aug25 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^^ :46»¹ 1:12^º 1:38¿½ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L-c 90-75 1 4¶¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶ 3¼ Berrios H I 125 b *1.80 Auratium125¸¢ Exington120¹£ Blue Fashion125¸£ stalk,vie ins,yied upr 10

Claimed by L. N. M. Three Company from Porta Pia Stables LLC for $10,000, Polanco Marcelo - Trainer
01Jun25 SA2 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :23¶¼ :45¿º 1:08¿^ 3gk SOC 50000 - N 23-78 5 5 5»¡ 5º¡ 5»¡ 5½ Ayuso A 126 b 23.30 1211 Miss Mandalay126¶¡ Not A Sinner126¶¡ Cyprus Moon126¸¢ off pace 2wd,no menace 6
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.2bg 10/16 9 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49b 7/35

5
12-1 Green

Three Run Bolt 68Ã (L)
B.m.5 Bolt d'Oro - Sidisinforthree by Whywhywhy, FL
Royal Blue, White "JV"

69 Own: Jose Antonio Vargas
Trn: Owner (20-1-3-2)

MARTINA ROJAS (72-3-3-10) 118

2026: 4 1 0 1 $17,500 Turf: 13 2 2 1 $40,165
2025: 12 3 1 3 $59,970 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 28 5 2 4 $97,825 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $17,180

Track: 18 4 2 3 $75,205
18Feb26 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :47»¸ 1:12^^ 1:41¶¿ 4gk SOC 8000 - N 69 77-74 1 4¸ 4¸ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¸ Rojas M 119 bfL 20.50 Castagna123¡ Blue Fashion119¶¡ Three Run Bolt119«¬ track ins,3w1/4,brshd 7
30Jan26 Tam3 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :50¸º 1:14½º 1:41º¼ 4gk SOC 8000 - N 71 15-61 6 6¸¢ 6¹ 5¸ 4¸¡ 4¼¢ Marin S 119 bfL 5.60 Castagna119º¢ Sweet Nola119£ Angelas Party Girl121¶¢ btwn,2-3p,evenly 8
18Jan26 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48»º 1:14»¼ 1:44^¶ 3gk Clm 6250-c 71 66-71 6 5¼ 4»¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¹ Camacho S 119 bfL *2.20 Three Run Bolt119¹ Mia's Angel119¶ Viking Queen119¸¡ 5p,bid 3p3/8,drw clear 8

Claimed by Vargas Jose Antonio from Averill Racing, LLC and Werth, Jayson R. for $6,250, Bennett Gerald S. - Trainer
02Jan26 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶º» :47½¹ 1:11¿¿ 1:36¿¾ 4gk Clm 16000 75 63-68 7 10»£ 10»¢ 10¼¢ 9¾¢ 7¶^ Gonzalez C 112½ bfL 31.40 Katies a Lady119¶¡ Timeless Rose119£ Mrs. Katz119¶¡ 4p, fan7p lane, no bid 10
17Dec25 Tam6 fm p¹^ 1m¸¾^ :49¸¸ 1:13»^ 1:37»¾ 3gk Alw 55500nw1/x 78 45-68 7 6» 6» 5»¡ 6¶^ 6¶¹¡ Gonzalez E 121 bfL 14.30 Wrigleyville121¹¢ Expecting a Winner121¶¡ Phoenix of Wit118º¢ 3p, no factor 7
26Nov25 Tam8 ft 7f¼^ :22º¸ :44¿¸ 1:24º¹ 3gk SOC 8000 - N 75 60-75 5 5 7¹£ 6¹£ 2¶ 1¶¢ Gonzalez E 120 bfL 8.40 Three Run Bolt120¶¢ Castagna120¡ My Cajun Lady120¶¢ angld 4w,good kick 9

6
15-1 Black

Bramble Bush 71Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.8 Soldat - Regal Rose by Empire Maker, FL
Navy, White Comedy-Tragedy Mask, Navy Hoop on Black Sleeves

73 Own: A.O.M Racing Stables, LLC
Trn: Alejandro Olais Mendieta (90-7-10-10)

JESUS L. CASTANON (101-5-9-11) 118

2026: 5 1 2 1 $24,500 Turf: 34 5 7 4 $114,745
2025: 8 2 1 1 $28,005 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $9,384
Life: 53 9 10 6 $182,462 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,050

Track: 15 3 3 3 $54,166
25Feb26 Tam4 ft 6f»^ :22¶½ :45^¿ 1:10^¶ 4gk SOC 5000 - N 71 47-69 4 4 6½ 6¾ 5¾¡ 4¾ Castanon J L 118 bL 10.70 Jokes Up118¹¡ Awesome Pic118º¢ Timely Reward120¨μ brsh brk,3p,improved 7
12Feb26 Tam5 ft 6Kº» :23¶¾ :46¹¹ 1:17¾^ 4gk Clm 10000 72 46-76 3 4 5¹ 5¸¡ 4¹¡ 3¸¢ Castanon J L 118 bL 13.90 Ship It118¨μ Timely Reward118¸ Bramble Bush118¸¢ 4p,bid1/4,improved 8
01Feb26 Tam1 ft 6f»^ :23^½ :46½¹ 1:12½¹ 4gk Clm 5000nw2/6m-c 69 53-74 6 4 4¹ 5¹¢ 3¸ 1¶¡ Camacho S 120 bL *.40 Bramble Bush120¶¡ La Gata Salvaje120¶¢ Lady in Heels122¸¡ 4p,bid1//4,kick clr lt 6

Claimed by A.O.M. Racing Stables LLC from Baez Ralph N. for $5,000, Baez Ralph N. - Trainer
25Jan26 Tam6 ft 6f»^ :22^¶ :45^^ 1:11^¾ 4gk Clm 8000 (8-7) 68 81-78 5 4 4¹ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¶¢ Fernandez M 111¶ b̂L 6.60 Timely Reward120¶¢ Bramble Bush111¶£ Captured Darling120¹¢ 3w,drift 5p,bid,denied 8
11Jan26 Tam8 ft 6Kº» :22¾» :46^½ 1:17¾¶ 4gk Clm 6250 66 80-76 4 2 2¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¹¡ Fernandez M 111¶ b̂L 14.40 Wheelingndealing118¹¡ Bramble Bush111¹ Mt. d'Oro120¸¢ insd/off rail,no match 11
26Dec25 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹^ :48½¸ 1:13¼¶ 1:41»^ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6m-c 66 46-64 3 6½ 4»¡ 5¹¡ 7» 3¾£ Rojas M 120 bL 6.80 Play Free Bird120£ Viking Queen120¾ Bramble Bush120¡ inside,3p2nd,mild gain 7

Claimed by Baez Ralph N. from Dini Michael for $5,000, Dini Michael - Trainer

7
8-5 Orange

Long Gone Sally 78Ã (L)
B.f.4 Adios Charlie - All Summed Up by In Summation, FL
Maroon, Maroon "RR" on Gray Diamond, Gray Sleeves

74 Own: Tom Abrahamson
Trn: Lynn Rarick (26-7-2-2)

SAMUEL MARIN (390-95-80-60) 118

2026: 2 1 0 0 $22,400 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 16 4 1 2 $72,740 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 5 1 2 $95,140 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $17,400

Track: 5 4 0 0 $61,540
07Feb26 Tam4 ft 6f»^ :22º¶ :45»¾ 1:10¹º 4gk Stk - MinaretB - 125k 81 80-61 3 3 3¡ 3¶ 5¼¡ 4¶¹ Marin S 118 b 26.20 Mystic Lake121½¡ Summer's Comin118¸¢ Admiral Hopper118¹¢ prsd pc,2p,faded 6
18Jan26 Tam8 ft 7f»» :22¾¶ :46^¹ 1:24½¹ 4gk SOC 8000 - N 78 92-91 4 1 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ 1£ Marin S 123 bL 2.50 Long Gone Sally123£ Cloud Storage119¶£ Sweet Nola119¹¡ clear 3-4p turn, held 8
26Dec25 Tam8 ft 6f»^ :22¸^ :45»» 1:10»½ 3gk SOC 8000 - N 73 90-88 9 2 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¹¢ Marin S 118 bL *2.70 Long Gone Sally118¹¢ Awesome Pic120¶£ Hot Dance120¶¢ prsd pc,4p,kick clear 11
12Dec25 Tam4 ft 6fº» :22»¾ :45»º 1:10¸¹ 3gk Clm 8000nw3/L-c 69 82-81 6 1 1¸ 1¹¡ 1º 1¾¡ Marin S 120 bL *1.20 Long Gone Sally120¾¡ Padrino's Gold118¶£ Heavenly Dancer120¸ loose 4p,much the best 9

Claimed by Abrahamson Tom from Sainer Joel W. for $8,000, Braddy J. David - Trainer
22Nov25 Tam6 ft 6f»^ :22º¶ :46¶» 1:11½¹ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L 66 85-72 11 1 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ Marin S 118 bL *2.70 Long Gone Sally118¸¡ Soundtrack120¡ Unicycle118¸ cue 3p1/4, clear, held 11
08Nov25 GP3 ft 6f¸» :22¹½ :46¹¸ 1:12¹¹ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L 65 84-60 5 3 1¶¡ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 4º£ Zayas E J 120 bL 3.10 Slender Slipper123¹¡ Drink Deeply115£ Five Eyes Onmichel123¡ pace 3p,yielded 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 4-5-6) / Ultimate 6 ($.20 minimum) (Races
4-9) / Super High 5

4 Tampa Bay Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,500. (Includes $3,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,000 from FOA) For Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 11 Allowed 2
Lbs. A Race Since January 11 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000 (Races Where Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered) (Registered Florida Breds Preferred). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Vinsanity 72 (L)
B.g.5 Tapiture - Call to Action by Majestic Warrior, KY
Black, White "JA" and Braces, White Stripe on Sleeves

78 $10,000 Own: Juan Arriagada
Trn: Owner (99-25-21-11)

ANTONIO A. GALLARDO (124-10-21-14) 118

2026: 3 0 0 0 $2,150 Turf: 13 1 0 1 $59,811
2025: 15 1 2 2 $89,499 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $9,079
Life: 40 3 4 4 $169,646 Distance: 10 1 1 2 $70,595

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,150
14Feb26 Tam7 ft 6f»^ :21¿¸ :44^¼ 1:08¿» 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 71 82-75 8 4 3¸ 3¸¡ 3»¡ 5¶¶ Gallardo A A 118 bL 13.20 Little Thunder122½£ Mor Spring Spirit118¶£ Doroteo119£ track,3p,wkn 9
31Jan26 Tam8 ft 7f»» :22¼» :45ºº 1:22¾¹ 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 67 89-84 8 3 1¶¡ 1¶ 3¶¡ 6½¡ Gallardo A A 118 bL 21.60 Disruptor118¹¡ Little Thunder122¡ Empire Sky111¡ led,2p,wkn 11
03Jan26 Tam1 ft 6f»^ :22¶º :44½¼ 1:09¿¿ 4g Clm 20000-c 64 57-86 1 7 7¼ 6¼ 4º 4º£ Morales P 118 b 14.50 Rainbow's Pride118¸£ Morning Cup118¶¢ Cinco de Mo118£ 4p, fan7p str, stay on 7

Claimed by Arriagada Juan from Next Level Stables for $20,000, Gardea Abraham - Trainer
29Nov25 Aqu6 ft 1mº» :46¶^ 1:11¹¾ 1:36¹¶ 3g Clm 40000 70 79-51 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 6¼¡ 6¶¼ 6¸¼ Rivera, Jr. L R 121 bL 17.79 Ridgewood Runner121¶¶¡ Knox123«¬ Cicciobello121«¬ 4-3path turn, faltered 6
18Oct25 Baq8 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :22¼½ :45¶½ 1:08½¹ 3g Str 50000cnd 72 104-93 6 1 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 3¶£ Lezcano J 123 bL 72.01 Live High Live Low123¡ Devil in Disguise123¶¢ Vinsanity123£ 2p in aim, ran on 10
Workout(s): 21 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 11/35 27 Dec 25 Otco 4F ft :50b 13/15

2
10-1 White

Johnnyfrenchfri 71 (L)
Ch.g.6 Malibu Moon - Palacio de Amor by Dixieland Band, KY
Red, White "JA RACING", White Blocks on Sleeves

78 $10,000 Own: Susan F. Arnett
Trn: Jon G. Arnett (111-10-19-19)

CIPRIANO GIL (223-31-38-34) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,260 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 4 1 2 $61,655 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $16,690
Life: 28 8 3 3 $164,795 Distance: 10 2 1 1 $38,950

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,580
17Jan26 Tam4 ft 6Kº» :22»½ :45»º 1:17º¼ 4g Clm 10000-c 70 70-74 9 6 7¸£ 6¸¡ 4¸¡ 4º Leon S 118 bL *2.30 Just Relax120¸¢ Keigs118¡ Gowokegobroke118¶¢ off pace 4-6p, evenly 9

Claimed by Arnett Susan F. from Sabal Racing Stable for $10,000, Rodriguez Darien - Trainer
27Dec25 Tam8 ft 6f»^ :22½¾ :45¹¹ 1:10^^ 3g SOC 8000 - N 69 73-90 5 2 2¡ 2«¬ 3¨μ 4» Marin S 120 bL 6.90 Mr. Penny Pincher120¶£ Secret Empire120¹ Morning Cup120¨μ track,2p,wkn 7
20Sep25 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :23^º :47^¼ 1:12^¹ 3g SOC 5000/8000-c 63-74 1 8 5¸¡ 7» 6º¢ 5¼¡ Vargas J E 118½ bL 55.00 nMeet Me At Mundis122¸¡nHe's in Charge125¸¡ The Heights125¸ ins, back, split 9

Claimed by Benitez Jose L. from Diaz Gerardo for $8,000, Posadas Pedro - Trainer
30Aug25 Del1 ft 6f¸^ :22¼¼ :46º¼ 1:10¿¸ 3g SOC 5000/8000-c 93-74 4 4 1«¬ 3¸ 7º 7¶¸ Ramos Y O 125 bL 6.90 He's in Charge123¸£ Spotted Bull116¹ Russian Hammer125¶ vied inside, tired 7

Claimed by Diaz Gerardo from Stevark Stable, Inc. for $8,000, Kravets Bruce M. - Trainer
07Aug25 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :22¿¸ :46¼^ 1:12^¿ 3g Clm 6250 (6.25-5)-c 59-83 5 4 4¹ 4¹¡ 2«¬ 1¡ Arnold B 115¶ b̂L *1.50 Johnnyfrenchfri115¡ Aaraj123¶ Dance for Green121¶£ ins, duel, clear 7

Claimed by Stevark Stable, Inc. from Magee Kieron for $6,250, Magee Kieron - Trainer
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :48.2b 3/23 20 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 32/41 31 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 16/69 11 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02.3b 2/4

3
5-1 Blue

Just Relax 73Ã (L)
Ch.c.4 Noble Bird - Strategize by Afleet Alex, FL
Blue and White Diamonds, Blue "WL" on Blue Circled White Ball

74 $10,000 Own: Wayne LaMarche
Trn: Michael V. Simone (96-17-11-19)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (28-8-4-2) 120

2026: 4 1 0 0 $15,990 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $4,930
2025: 9 3 0 0 $48,670 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $8,000
Life: 16 4 1 1 $111,660 Distance: 5 2 0 0 $33,025

Track: 6 3 0 0 $44,575
18Feb26 Tam6 ft 7f»» :22¸º :44¼^ 1:21º¶ 4g Clm 10000 75 86-73 5 1 1¶ 1«¬ 5¼ 6¶º¡ Marin S 120 L 4.10 Curlin Gunner111¾¢ Gowokegobroke118¶¡ Smart Striker118¨μ led,svd gnd,tired 7
31Jan26 Tam8 ft 7f»» :22¼» :45ºº 1:22¾¹ 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 74 78-69 5 1 3¶¡ 8¹£ 10¾¡ 9¶»¡ Marin S 122 fL 27.10 Disruptor118¹¡ Little Thunder122¡ Empire Sky111¡ chase,2p,tired 11
17Jan26 Tam4 ft 6Kº» :22»½ :45»º 1:17º¼ 4g Clm 10000-c 76 89-82 2 5 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸¢ Camacho S 120 L 2.60 Just Relax120¸¢ Keigs118¡ Gowokegobroke118¶¢ 3p,float6p lane,dug in 9

Claimed by LaMarche Wayne from Arriagada Juan for $10,000, Arriagada Juan - Trainer
03Jan26 Tam1 ft 6f»^ :22¶º :44½¼ 1:09¿¿ 4g Clm 20000 76 84-74 3 2 6¸ 7½ 6¼¡ 5¿£ Rojas M 118 L 4.30 Rainbow's Pride118¸£ Morning Cup118¶¢ Cinco de Mo118£ 2p,float6p lane,no bid 7
17Dec25 Tam1 ft 6K»^ :22¹º :45¶¸ 1:18^^ 3g Clm 16000nw3/L 77 94-81 5 2 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶ Rojas M 118 L 3.00 Just Relax118¶ Metaphor121£ God With Us110£ prompt 2wd,3-4p,edged 7
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 19/25

4
12-1 Yellow

Swen 71Ã (L)
B.g.5 Bucchero - Leonarda by Rockport Harbor, FL
Black, Green Dots, Green Sleeves

72 $10,000 Own: Judy Karlin
Trn: Dennis Ward (30-3-2-6)

SARA HESS (163-8-6-14) 118

2026: 4 1 1 1 $18,015 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $192
2025: 11 2 1 1 $31,972 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $13,055
Life: 16 3 2 2 $50,152 Distance: 8 2 2 0 $33,420

Track: 12 3 1 1 $40,892
18Feb26 Tam7 ft 6f»^ :21¼¸ :44¶¿ 1:10¹^ 4g Clm 8000 (8-7) 70 67-82 8 6 6½ 7¾¢ 6»¢ 4¹ Hess S 122 bL 17.10 Keigs120¶¡ Paynted Warrior122¶¡ Riding a Dream122¨© outside,3p,improved 8
31Jan26 Tam4 ft 6f»^ :22¼¶ :46¸¸ 1:11¹» 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 67 54-86 11 9 6º£ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ Hess S 118 bL 5.90 Swen118¹¡ Harper's Afleet122¶¢ Pedro Nunes118¸ stalk,4p,bid3/8,clr 12
17Jan26 Tam6 ft 7f»» :22¼¾ :45º¿ 1:24¹¸ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 65 76-70 7 2 1¶ 1¶ 2¶ 3¸¡ Hess S 118 bL *2.30 David's Songs118¸¡ Dontbesoogrouchy118¨© Swen118¶¢ wbmp st,2-3p,flatnd1/16 11
03Jan26 Tam4 ft 6f»^ :22½¸ :46^¶ 1:11¹¿ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 63 63-77 10 8 4¶¡ 1¸ 1¶ 2¨μ Hess S 118 bL 8.80 Homer Jones122¨μ Swen118¸¡ Federal Exchange111¸ 3-5p,led5/16,edged out 10
20Dec25 Tam6 ft 7f»» :22»» :45½½ 1:24º¸ 3g Clm 8000nw3/L 60 87-58 6 1 1¡ 1¶¡ 2¡ 8¶¶¢ Hess S 120 bL 11.80 Melody Win120¸ Dontbesoogrouchy120¹£ Don't Answer120¨μ 2p,headed 1/8,wknd 10
Workout(s): 15 Dec 25 Spc 4F ft :50.2b 5/6

5
2-1 Green

Paynted Warrior 79 (L)
B.g.6 Warrior's Reward - Suleta by Paynter, PA
Blue, Black Star, Black Sleeves

83 $10,000 Own: Nicholas Andreola
Trn: Victor Carrasco, Jr. (50-5-7-7)

SAMUEL MARIN (390-95-80-60) 118

2026: 3 1 1 0 $17,800 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $280
2025: 5 0 0 1 $3,275 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,260
Life: 27 7 1 3 $168,730 Distance: 8 3 1 1 $63,360

Track: 9 2 1 1 $36,075
18Feb26 Tam7 ft 6f»^ :21¼¸ :44¶¿ 1:10¹^ 4g Clm 8000 (8-7)-c 76 111-85 3 3 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ Feliciano R 122 bL 2.40 Keigs120¶¡ Paynted Warrior122¶¡ Riding a Dream122¨© prsd pc,svd gnd,caught 8

Claimed by Andreola Nicholas from Labuda Douglas for $8,000, Feliciano Benny R. - Trainer
23Jan26 Tam9 ft 6f»^ :22¸¿ :44¾¸ 1:09¿¸ 4g SOC 8000/12500 73 92-84 5 6 1«¬ 2¶¡ 2º 4¼¢ Feliciano R 123 bL 4.10 Mor Spring Spirit119º¢ Secret Empire119¶£ In Sky We Trust119¨μ wbump st,ins-2p,flatten 9
03Jan26 Tam7 ft 6f»^ :22^¼ :44¾¾ 1:10¹^ 4g Clm 10000 72 100-92 4 4 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¶¢ Feliciano R 119 bL 7.30 Paynted Warrior119¶¢ Dundie113¸¡ Elusive d'Oro118¶¢ 2p-ins,clear turn,held 10
29Nov25 Tam8 ft 6K¸» :22¶¸ :44½¿ 1:16¾¶ 3g SOC 8000/12500 70 129-96 7 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¸ Rodriguez I O 120 bL 30.30 Silver Slugger120¶¢ Mr. Penny Pincher120£ Paynted Warrior120¶¡ pace,grudgingly 8
29Mar25 Tam2 ft 7fº¼ :21½¶ :43¾¼ 1:22¹¸ 4g Clm 10000 107-64 5 3 2¶ 2¡ 5¹¢ 6¶º¡ Feliciano R 119 bL 5.90 Baltasar118¶£ Lieutenant Stan118¼£ Test Pilot118¶¢ stalked, 3w, empty 7

6
6-1 Black

Arrogancy 64Ã (L)
B.g.5 Maximus Mischief - Di Maria by Data Link, FL
Red, Black "BDG" on White Diamond, White Chevrons on Sleeves

69 $10,000 Own: Bruce D. Gans
Trn: Kathleen O'Connell (115-18-16-10)

SONNY LEON (293-45-38-49) 118

2026: 1 1 0 0 $13,985 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,220
2025: 7 2 1 0 $66,250 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $12,280
Life: 20 3 8 2 $165,610 Distance: 8 3 1 0 $82,180

Track: 3 2 0 0 $49,115
07Jan26 Tam4 ft 6f»^ :22¶¸ :45º^ 1:11¸½ 4g Clm 16000nw3/L 65 94-79 5 1 3¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ Leon S 118 bfL 2.20 Arrogancy118¡ Alarik118¹ Metaphor111¶ bid3p5/16,dug in,held 5
26Nov25 Tam4 ft 6f»^ :21»¼ :44º^ 1:09¿½ 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 68 78-75 8 6 6¼ 6¿ 7½¡ 4¿ Leon S 120 bfL *2.70 Gianluca Be Lucky118»¡ R N R Audible119¶£ Big Louie120¶£ 2w,angl out,by faders 8
23Aug25 GP3 sys 6f¸» :22¹¹ :46^» 1:11¶½ 3g Clm 25000cnd 33-40 3 6 6½ 6¶¸ 6¶¶ 6¶½£ Gil C 122 bL 7.10 Zydeceaux117«¬ Turbo122» Big Paradise118¸ woff slow,trailed 6
21Jun25 GP10 ft 6f» :22¸¾ :46^¶ 1:10¼¶ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 81-33 3 7 4¹ 3º 5¾¡ 6¸½ Vasquez M A 125 bfL 3.60 Uncptured Warrior123¿¡ Centrodelantero123«¬ The Golden Gorilla123¸¢ chase btw 2w,tired 7
29May25 GP4 ft 6K¹^ :22¹¿ :45¼¿ 1:19º¿ 3g Clm 25000cnd 110-85 2 2 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ Vasquez M A 120 bfL 2.20 Tshiebwe120¡ Arrogancy120¡ Gatsby122¶ bobble,duel between 6
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 25/41 24 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50b 49/74 28 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51.1b 74/84 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 35/107

7
5-1 Orange

Undalay 71Ã (L)
B.h.6 Uncaptured - Lunarlady by Yes It's True, FL
Gray and Blue Blocks

79 $10,000 Own: Roger B. Sterling
Trn: Keith W. Harris (5-0-1-3)

JOSE C. FERRER (135-15-14-19) 118

2026: 1 1 0 0 $12,070 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $8,140
2025: 14 3 1 2 $47,295 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $190
Life: 34 7 2 4 $155,945 Distance: 7 2 0 1 $25,565

Track: 9 3 1 1 $42,905
11Feb26 Tam6 ft 5K»» :21½¿ :44¼^ 1:03½¾ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6m-c 72 88-87 5 2 2¡ 2¡ 1¸¡ 1¹ Rodriguez R 115½ bL *.60 Undalay115¹ Circle Back Jack122¶£ Lee Ann's Warrior122¶¢ wbmp brk,4p,kick clear 10

Claimed by Sterling Roger B. from Capestro Paula S. for $5,000, Richards Renaldo - Trainer
31Dec25 Tam2 ft 6K»^ :22½º :46¸¹ 1:17¾¼ 3g Clm 8000 (8-7) 70 85-70 3 1 1¸ 1¡ 2¶¡ 2»£ Rodriguez R 114½ bL 1.90 Riding a Dream118»£ Undalay114¼ Anchises121£ ins,caught3/16,hld plc 6
29Nov25 Tam8 ft 6K¸» :22¶¸ :44½¿ 1:16¾¶ 3g SOC 8000 - N 73 126-82 8 2 2¡ 2«¬ 6¼ 5¾£ Ferrer J C 120 bL 28.40 Silver Slugger120¶¢ Mr. Penny Pincher120£ Paynted Warrior120¶¡ press 2wd,faded str 8
09Oct25 Del2 ft 5K¼º :22^¹ :46»¶ 1:05¼¸ 3g SOC 5000 - N 73 95-77 5 2 1¸ 1º 1«¬ 3¸ Rodriguez Y 115½ bL 19.50 He's in Charge125£ My Man Woody122¶¢ Undalay115¶¡ pace, wknd 1/8 8
20Sep25 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :23^º :47^¼ 1:12^¹ 3g SOC 5000 - N 70-68 6 1 4¶¡ 8»¡ 8»£ 8¿¡ Maldonado G 122 L 8.30 nMeet Me At Mundis122¸¡nHe's in Charge125¸¡ The Heights125¸ press, retreat 9
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 9/29 14 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :48.3b 7/44

8
8-1 Pink

Harper's Afleet 70 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Tapwrit - Divine Diamond by Storm Cat, KY
Gray and Blue Blocks

71 $10,000 Own: Roger B. Sterling
Trn: Michael V. Simone (96-17-11-19)

SAMY CAMACHO (270-63-44-48) 122

2026: 3 2 1 0 $25,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 1 $15,034 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 3 2 1 $40,434 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $15,694

Track: 5 2 1 0 $25,750
13Feb26 Tam3 ft 5K»^ :22»¹ :46¶¸ 1:04¸¸ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L-c 67 51-85 3 2 3¸¡ 4£ 1¸ 1º¡ Leon S 122 hL *.80 Harper's Afleet122º¡ Awesome Fantasy120» Mendello118¡ bid3/8,3p,kick clear 6

Claimed by Sterling Roger B. from Nielsen Charles D. for $8,000, Arnett Jon G. - Trainer
31Jan26 Tam4 ft 6f»^ :22¼¶ :46¸¸ 1:11¹» 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 64 37-78 7 3 7½¢ 7¾¡ 4» 2¹¡ Leon S 122 hL 13.90 Swen118¹¡ Harper's Afleet122¶¢ Pedro Nunes118¸ 4p,bid1/4,late gain 12
17Jan26 Tam1 ft 5K¼^ :21¿» :45¸» 1:04¿¸ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 59 61-72 2 3 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 1¡ 1¹¢ Leon S 118 hL 4.60 Harper's Afleet118¹¢ Coercive118¶¢ Bourbon Street Boy119¶¢ 4w trn,6w upr,closd up 7
26Dec25 Tam6 ft 6f»^ :21¿¾ :45º¿ 1:12^» 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 62 59-64 9 3 5¼¡ 3¹ 3¶¡ 5¸ Leon S 118 hL 7.70 Awesome Fantasy120¡ Mongolian Champ113¡ Coercive120£ outside,3p,mild gain 12
19Nov25 Tam3 ft 6f¼^ :22¹¿ :45¸» 1:10¸º 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 53 ----- 11 12 -- -- -- -- Landeros C 118 L 8.50 Issano120¶¢ Fit to Fire118¸¡ Awesome Fantasy120¸ wturned head hopped st 12
Workout(s): a20 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48b 1/60
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Harper's Afleet races with a Hood

a
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 5-6-7) / Pick 5 ($.50 minimum) (Races
5-9) / Super High 5

5 Tampa Bay Downs
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $25,300. (Includes $1,800 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,500 from FOA) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of
A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 11 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since January 11 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $25,000 (Races Where Entered For $16,000 Or Less Not
Considered In Allowances) (Condition Eligibility). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and Forty Yards.)
One Mile (Turf) Chute Start.

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Joe From Kiev 67Ã (O)
B.g.5 Treasure Beach (GB) - Yasinisi (IRE) by Kalanisi (IRE), FL
White, Blue Diamond Framed Crown, White Stars on Orange Sleeves

74 $25,000 Own: Beverly Jeanette Curto, Mike Elliot and Donna Larson
Trn: Beverly Jeanette Curto (16-0-1-0)

CHARLIE MARQUEZ (126-13-17-10) 119

2026: 4 0 0 0 $925 Turf: 15 1 1 0 $12,710
2025: 8 1 1 0 $9,930 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $825
Life: 25 2 2 2 $40,100 Distance: 7 1 1 0 $9,420

Track: 10 0 0 0 $2,155
21Feb26 Tam8 fm p 1Nº^ :48¼¹ 1:11¿¾ 1:49^¹ 4g Shp 16000cnd 64 89-79 1 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 4¹ 6»¡ Hess S 111 bfL 38.20 Ready to Fly118¨© Two's a Crowd118£ Extrasexybigdaddee119¸ duel,2p2nd,wkn 9
07Feb26 Tam1 gd p¶¸ 1B¶º» :46¶¾ 1:10º¼ 1:41¾^ 4g Clm 16000 61 112-73 11 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶¡ 9¼£ 10¶¹¡ Morales A 119 bfL 97.70 Fidelightcayut120¸¢ Mad Dog N Joe119¡ Smart Striker119¡ prsd pc,3-4p,faded 12
30Jan26 Tam7 fm p 1m¾^ :47»¹ 1:11¸º 1:35¹½ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L/x 60 64-73 10 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 5¸¢ 5» 5¾ Morales A 119 bfL 10.30 Six Fortyfive123¸¡ Magic Heart119¨μ Specialagentjonson119º¢ btwn,4p,evenly 10
09Jan26 Tam7 fm p¸¸ 1m¸^^ :46½½ 1:11^¶ 1:35¼¹ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L/x 61 79-80 2 2¶¡ 3¹¡ 2¶ 2¹¡ 5¼ Morales A 119 bfL 86.60 Aegon Targaryen119¹ Magic Heart119¶¡ Makoa119¶ 2p1/4, 4p lane, faded 10
12Dec25 Tam5 fm p¹^ 1B¸¼^ :48¼¶ 1:13¹^ 1:44½½ 3g Clm 25000nw3/L/x 68 90-74 3 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 4» 7¶¶¡ Gonzalez A 121 bfL 88.90 Noble Factor121»¢ Specialagentjonson121¶¡ Outtawaterbury121¸ ins,headd 1/4,wknd btw 10

2
5-2 White

Jack Kerouac 76Ã (L)
B.g.5 Demarchelier (GB) - Flagler Street by Declaration of War, FL
White, Red Roses on Sleeves

85 $25,000 Own: Catherine Goldman
Trn: Gustavo Amaya (19-2-3-3)

ISRAEL O. RODRIGUEZ (154-21-16-19) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $540 Turf: 16 2 3 1 $76,970
2025: 9 0 3 0 $35,610 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 2 3 3 $83,950 Distance: 11 1 2 2 $49,010

Track: 2 1 0 0 $15,740
27Feb26 GP8 fm p 1m½½ :44¹º 1:07½º 1:32¿½ 4g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 75 72-85 2 5¶º 5¶¿ 6¶¼ 5¶¹ 5¼£ Morelos J E 121 L 26.70 Themanupfront121¶¡ Win With Faith121¹¡ Printer's Alley121¶¢ ins,angled1/8, no kick 7
24Oct25 GP5 fm pº» 1mº^ :45^¾ 1:08ºº 1:32»¼ 3g Clm 35000cnd 89 95-94 3 7½¢ 8¿£ 7¾¢ 6¼ 5º Jaramillo E 122 bL 21.00 Ironsides124¹ General Ledger124¡ Freedom Principle124¨© 4-5w,mild late kick 9
14Sep25 GP5 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48^¹ 1:11¹¼ 1:39½½ 3g Clm 25000cnd 65-78 5 5¹ 6º¡ 6¼ 5»¡ 5¾£ Reyes L 122 bL 4.00 Lights of Broadway124¡ Drink N Wink122¶¡ Merlin124¶¢ asked 3wd 1/4,no bid 7
17Aug25 GP8 fm p»¸ 1m¸¸ :46¾¹ 1:10^¸ 1:33¿¼ 3g SOC 25000 - N 96-87 7 7¼ 8» 7»¢ 7º£ 5º¢ Jaramillo E 122 bL 8.10 Longbranch Lou115¶ Giftedbydesign118¶¢ Victory Dash124¶£ wshut off 3/16,angl out 10
01Aug25 GP8 fm p¹¾ 1m¼¾ :46¸º 1:09¸¼ 1:33¸½ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 83-82 3 6» 5º¡ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 5¼ Jaramillo E 123 bL 6.80 Private Thoughts123¡ Smart Striker123¶¡ Sticky McShnickens123¸¡ 3-4w,2w,flattnened 7
Workout(s): a21 Feb 26 Njf 3F gd :37.0b 1/5 18 Feb 26 Njf 3F gd :37.0bg 1/2 9 Feb 26 Njf 4F gd :50.0b 1/2 3 Feb 26 Njf 3F gd :37.1b 2/3

3
5-1 Blue

Maximatch 71 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Maximus Mischief - Try to Catch Her by Broken Vow, KY
Purple, White "P", White Diamond Hoop on Sleeves

76 $25,000 Own: My Purple Haze Stables, LLC
Trn: Teresa M. Pompay (30-4-1-1)

SONNY LEON (293-45-38-49) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 2 2 2 $57,375
2025: 10 1 2 1 $35,225 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 2 3 2 $70,275 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $27,950

Track: 7 0 0 1 $3,675
26Dec25 Tam7 fm p 1m½^ :47½¶ 1:11¼¶ 1:35¹¶ 3g Alw 55500nw1/x 72 75-84 6 5º¡ 5º 6¹¢ 8º 8¶^¡ Landeros C 121 bL 47.40 Risk Tolerance121¶£ Thundering118¡ Chicago Theatre121£ outside,2-3p,no bid 10
19Nov25 Tam8 ft 6f¼^ :22¹¸ :45¹½ 1:11^¹ 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 78 64-58 8 4 6¸¢ 5¸£ 7º¢ 8¾¢ Marin S 120 bL 10.40 Secret Empire120¶¡ Impacto120¶¢ My Satisfaction118¹¢ 3p, cue 5/16, weakened 9
04Oct25 Med6 fm p 5f¸º :21¾¶ :44^½ :55»º 3g Alw 42000nw1/x 81 80-73 5 4 3¶¡ 6¹¢ 6½ 6º£ Leon S 120 bL 4.80 Skyloft115¡ Jungle Glow115£ Java Buzz124¶¢ chased 4-3w, tired 6
22Aug25 Mth4 ft u 5fº^ :22º¼ :45½º :58¶¶ 3g Alw 50000nw1$/x 70-86 4 1 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 2¨μ Iorio M 122 bL 8.50 Spiritinthenight121¨μ Maximatch122£ Electric Eel122¡ dueled, clear, caught 6
10Aug25 Mth7 fm p¶¸ *5K 1:03¸¹ 3g SOC 25000 - N 9-89 1 4 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Iorio M 124 bL 17.30 Speed Figures124¶¡ Maximatch124¨μ Smithwick's Spice121¶¡ tracked ins, game 2d 8
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 Tam 5F ft 1:00.4b 3/6 13 Feb 26 Tam 5F ft 1:02b 4/6 30 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :48.4b 3/24 a16 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :48.2b 1/16

4
2-1 Yellow

Magic Heart 71 (L)
Ch.g.5 Kantharos - Wicked Obsession by Tapit, KY
Black, White "S"

83 $25,000 Own: Schuh Sun Racing, LLC and Ten-Ten Racing, LLC
Trn: Tim Schuh (11-2-3-2)

MARCOS MENESES (151-15-17-14) 119

2026: 3 0 2 0 $9,520 Turf: 16 2 3 2 $60,597
2025: 7 0 1 2 $9,865 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,205
Life: 20 2 3 2 $64,002 Distance: 9 1 3 1 $34,629

Track: 14 2 3 2 $51,670
20Feb26 Tam9 fm p¹^ 1B¸¼^ :47¶¹ 1:11½¼ 1:42º¿ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L 69 72-85 9 7¿£ 7½ 6¸¢ 3¹¡ 4¸¡ Meneses M 119 L 6.90 Tok Tok119£ Souper Attentive121¶¡ Specialagentjonson119¨μ 2w,adv 5w,7w upr,mssd 10
30Jan26 Tam7 fm p 1m¾^ :47»¹ 1:11¸º 1:35¹½ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L/x 70 76-82 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶ 2¡ 2¸¡ Meneses M 119 L 2.10 Six Fortyfive123¸¡ Magic Heart119¨μ Specialagentjonson119º¢ led,svd gnd,caught 10
09Jan26 Tam7 fm p¸¸ 1m¸^^ :46½½ 1:11^¶ 1:35¼¹ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L/x 68 55-85 3 7½¢ 8¶^ 6½¡ 5»¡ 2¹ Meneses M 119 L 7.00 Aegon Targaryen119¹ Magic Heart119¶¡ Makoa119¶ rail,3p1/8, rally btwn 10
20Dec25 Tam5 fm p 1B¼» :46»¹ 1:11¼¹ 1:42¾¿ 3g Clm 16000nw3/L 70 73-86 2 9¿ 7¶º 7¾¡ 7º 3¸ Gallardo A A 121 L 2.50 Post Command123¡ Toro Forward121¶¡ Magic Heart121¶ ins,2-4p,6p1/16,ran on 12
29Nov25 Tam7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶º» :48»^ 1:13¹¶ 1:37º¼ 3g Clm 16000nw3/L/x 81 62-85 4 6¼ 6¹£ 4¹ 3¹¡ 2¸ Gallardo A A 121 L 3.80 Quistmer121¸ Magic Heart121£ That Sun of a Gun121¡ wchck early,3-4w,up 2nd 9

5
6-1 Green

Wine Collector 64
Ch.g.5 Flameaway - Corinthian's Lark by Corinthian, KY
Blue, Orange Chevrons

65 $25,000 Own: Lugamo Racing Stable, LLC and J R Sanchez Racing
Trn: Juan Carlos Avila (98-29-11-14)

CIPRIANO GIL (223-31-38-34) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 2 0 2 $102,375
2025: 5 0 2 1 $18,520 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,200
Life: 19 2 2 4 $134,545 Distance: 8 1 1 2 $65,035

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Jul25 Pen1 ft u 1ÇÀ ½^ :47¿¾ 1:13º¼ 1:45º» 3g SOC 25000/25000 56-51 2 2¶ 2¸ 3¼ 3º 2¼£ Torres J 121 b 1.80 Bold Ambition121¼£ Wine Collector121¶¡ Gettin'downonit121 wbobbled,bmpd,3-4p turn 3
31May25 Lrl1 gd u 1m¸^ :48½¸ 1:13¼½ 1:39¿¸ 3g Clm 32000 (40-32)cnd 28-63 3 5»¡ 5¶^ 5¿ 5¶¶ 5¶¸¡ Villalobos I 122 b *1.00 Passioned122«¬ Whiskeyinthejaro122¸¢ My Imagination126»¡ unhurried, outrun 5
27Apr25 Lrl5 fm p¶½ 1mº^ :48½º 1:13º¸ 1:37¼» 3g Clm 40000 (40-32)nw3/L 67-66 8 5¼ 6º 8¼¡ 8¿ 6¼¢ Lyapustina T 126 b 2.10 Missionaire115¨μ Classic Joke126¶¡ My Imagination126¨© no factor 9
06Mar25 Pen6 ft 1m½^ :48»º 1:12½º 1:37¾^ 4g Aoc 25000cnd-N 54-80 3 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 3» 3» 3¾£ Hamilton W 121 b 2.10 Uncle Caesar124¨© Ten Gauge122¾£ Wine Collector121¶£ chased3w, bested rest 4
02Feb25 Lrl5 ft 1m¸^ :48¼¶ 1:14^¸ 1:38^» 4g Clm 32000 (40-32)nw3/L 59-88 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 2¸¡ Hamilton W 122 b 5.90 Hagrid's Flame126¸¡ Wine Collector122»¢ Cap Com126¸ gave way grudgingly 8
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Lrl 3F my :38b 6/9 25 Feb 26 Lrl 4F ft :51.1bg 25/26 18 Feb 26 Lrl 4F ft :51.2bg 9/10 13 Feb 26 Lrl 4F ft :50b 5/16

6
30-1 Black

Dial Him Up 54 (L)
Gr/ro.g.7 Dialed In - Unrivaled Honor by Unbridled's Song, KY
Navy, White Comedy-Tragedy Mask, Navy Hoop on Black Sleeves

63 $25,000 Own: A.O.M. Racing Stables, LLC and Diamond Hands Raci
Trn: Alejandro Olais Mendieta (90-7-10-10)

RONALDO RODRIGUEZ (79-10-11-5) 112½

2026: 3 0 0 0 $570 Turf: 28 1 3 7 $41,969
2025: 17 1 3 1 $30,286 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $2,449
Life: 51 2 5 8 $70,581 Distance: 12 0 2 3 $12,313

Track: 30 2 1 6 $39,869
14Feb26 Tam4 ft 1B»^ :48ºº 1:12¾^ 1:45¿¿ 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 65 ----- 10 12¶¼ 12¶¿ 12¸¹ 12¸¿ 12ºº¡ Aranguren J 109¶ b̂L 35.90 Stone Cold Flex119¶¡ If I Were You119£ Centerfold Guy123¹¢ whit gate,2p,no factor 12
25Jan26 Tam8 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :47¿¶ 1:12º» 1:41¶» 4g Clm 8000nw3/L 64 47-60 9 8¾¡ 8¿¡ 7½ 7¼£ 8¶¸£ Rojas M 119 bL 17.00 Final Drama119¶ Via Della Spiga119º Artwell119¸¢ step slow/bump st,4p 10
09Jan26 Tam7 fm p¸¸ 1m¸^^ :46½½ 1:11^¶ 1:35¼¹ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L/x 61 42-77 8 9¶¹ 9¶º 9¶¶ 7¿ 7¾¢ Maldonado G 119 bL 91.40 Aegon Targaryen119¹ Magic Heart119¶¡ Makoa119¶ wellback rail, no bid 10
20Dec25 Tam5 fm p 1B¼» :46»¹ 1:11¼¹ 1:42¾¿ 3g Clm 16000nw3/L 64 53-77 12 12¶^ 12¸^ 11¶¶ 10½¡ 8¾ Gonzalez C 114½ bL 51.20 Post Command123¡ Toro Forward121¶¡ Magic Heart121¶ 2-3p turns, no factor 12
12Dec25 Tam5 fm p¹^ 1B¸¼^ :48¼¶ 1:13¹^ 1:44½½ 3g Clm 25000nw3/L/x 67 56-74 10 10¾¢ 10¶^ 10¾¡ 8½¡ 6¶¶¡ Gonzalez C 114½ bL 65.90 Noble Factor121»¢ Specialagentjonson121¶¡ Outtawaterbury121¸whesitated st,2p,mvd up 10

7
4-1 Orange

Trackster 71Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Khozan - Bella Collina by Pleasantly Perfect, FL
White, Red Inverted Chevron, Red Hoops on Sleeves

74 $25,000 Own: Vegso Racing Stable
Trn: Joseph F. Orseno (40-8-7-6)

SAMUEL MARIN (390-95-80-60) 119

2026: 2 1 0 0 $13,712 Turf: 7 2 2 0 $42,422
2025: 8 1 2 0 $30,860 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 2 0 $44,572 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $550

Track: 4 1 1 0 $18,382
20Feb26 Tam9 fm p¹^ 1B¸¼^ :47¶¹ 1:11½¼ 1:42º¿ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L 73 94-78 5 2«¬ 2¡ 1¶ 5¹£ 7½¢ Rodriguez I O 119 bL 18.10 Tok Tok119£ Souper Attentive121¶¡ Specialagentjonson119¨μ prssd 2w,wknd str 10
25Jan26 Tam5 fm p¹^ 1B¸¸» :49¼º 1:13¿¾ 1:45^» 4g Clm 16000nw2/L/x 71 49-74 5 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ Marin S 119 bL *1.90 Trackster119¶ Braggart Joe119«¬ Mischievous Han119¶ bmp st,2w,bid 2nd,duel 9
31Dec25 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1B¶º^ :47¿¿ 1:13º¼ 1:44^¶ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 71 80-74 1 1«¬ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 2¶£ Marin S 118 bL 3.40 Standpoint121¶£ Trackster118¨μ Sky Masterson119£ vied2p-ins,caught1/16 11
26Nov25 Tam7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶º^ :45¼^ 1:09¾¹ 1:35¹¼ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L/x 77 85-63 6 4¼¡ 5¼¡ 4º 6»¢ 8¶¸¡ Gallardo A A 118 bL 5.60 Chicago Theatre121¹¡ Persisten118¶¢ Just Comply121£ trck 3-2w,gave way 10
19Oct25 GP9 fm p»¸ 1B¿¼ :46¾¶ 1:10¹¿ 1:40^¿ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 76 73-79 4 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2¶ Gonzalez E 120 bL 8.00 Tall Story120¶ Trackster120¶ Change At Jamaica120¶£ repelled late,gamely 11

8
20-1 Pink

God With Us 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Spun to Run - Megara by Take Charge Indy, KY
Navy, White Comedy-Tragedy Mask, Navy Hoop on Black Sleeves

71 $25,000 Own: A.O.M Racing Stables, LLC
Trn: Alejandro Olais Mendieta (90-7-10-10)

MARTINA ROJAS (72-3-3-10) 119

2026: 3 0 0 0 $2,385 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $3,250
2025: 11 1 2 4 $36,130 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $14,400
Life: 17 2 2 4 $54,965 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,250

Track: 10 1 1 2 $27,315
14Feb26 Tam7 ft 6f»^ :21¿¸ :44^¼ 1:08¿» 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x 68 73-64 3 7 8¹¢ 9¶^ 8¿¡ 8¶¼ Rodriguez I O 118 bL 50.40 Little Thunder122½£ Mor Spring Spirit118¶£ Doroteo119£ svd gnd,empty 9
31Jan26 Tam4 ft 6f»^ :22¼¶ :46¸¸ 1:11¹» 4g Clm 8000nw3/L-c 67 86-71 6 2 1¸¡ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 4¼£ Worrie A S 119 bL 5.50 Swen118¹¡ Harper's Afleet122¶¢ Pedro Nunes118¸ bmp brk,2p,wkn1/8 12

Claimed by A.O.M. Racing Stables LLC from Happy Tenth Stable for $8,000, Wilson Tony - Trainer
07Jan26 Tam4 ft 6f»^ :22¶¸ :45º^ 1:11¸½ 4g Clm 16000nw3/L 71 97-69 3 2 2«¬ 2¡ 2¡ 4º¡ Rodriguez R 111½ bL 2.80 Arrogancy118¡ Alarik118¹ Metaphor111¶ cut corner,yielded1/8 5
17Dec25 Tam1 ft 6K»^ :22¹º :45¶¸ 1:18^^ 3g Clm 16000nw3/L 72 101-77 2 1 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶£ Rodriguez R 110¶ b̂L 4.10 Just Relax118¶ Metaphor121£ God With Us110£ ins winner,headed 1/16 7
26Nov25 Tam4 ft 6f»^ :21»¼ :44º^ 1:09¿½ 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 75 118-75 1 4 2«¬ 3¸¡ 3º¡ 5¿¢ Rodriguez R 110¶ b̂L 11.10 Gianluca Be Lucky118»¡ R N R Audible119¶£ Big Louie120¶£ chased inside,weakened 8

9
30-1 Aqua

Overhaul 55 (L)
B.g.6 Nyquist - Room for Me by Harlington, KY
Blue, White "RD" and Horseshoe, Yellow Diamonds on Sleeves

57 $25,000 Own: Kristina Gilbert
Trn: James Alessi (42-2-2-2)

SKYLER SPANABEL (32-3-0-1) 119

2026: 2 0 0 0 $425 Turf: 5 0 1 0 $5,036
2025: 8 0 1 0 $5,946 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $3,883
Life: 22 2 2 2 $32,097 Distance: 6 0 1 1 $7,678

Track: 8 0 1 0 $5,785
20Feb26 Tam9 fm p¹^ 1B¸¼^ :47¶¹ 1:11½¼ 1:42º¿ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L 54 57-68 7 9¶¸ 9¶¶ 10¶¶ 10¶¶ 9¶¹¡ Casique U 119 L 92.30 Tok Tok119£ Souper Attentive121¶¡ Specialagentjonson119¨μ 2-3w,never a factor 10
30Jan26 Tam7 fm p 1m¾^ :47»¹ 1:11¸º 1:35¹½ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L/x 53 59-58 9 7º¡ 7» 10¾¢ 10¶¶ 10¶¼£ Hess S 119 L 73.30 Six Fortyfive123¸¡ Magic Heart119¨μ Specialagentjonson119º¢ svd gnd,empty 10
23Aug25 Btp5 fm p¶º 1B¹^ :48¿º 1:13ºº 1:44¹¾ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 55-35 8 2¡ 2» 7¾ 8¸¸ 8¸¾¡ Murgia A 123 L 12.40 Succession Gold123º¡ Gucci Man125¨μ Tie Breaker Lennie125¶wsteadied, dropped back 8
10Jul25 Btp8 ft u 1ÇÀ ¹^ :48»¼ 1:13¿º 1:44^¶ 3g Alw 16000nw3/L 61-46 1 4¹ 7¹¡ 7¶» 7¸º 7¸¾ Pena J L 123 L 62.90 Candy Nun123¿¢ Dial Him Up118£ Stay Lost118¡ dropped back, 7
19Jun25 Btp8 ft u 1B¹^ :47¹º 1:12½¹ 1:47º¾ 3g SOC 5000 - N 72-62 6 5»¢ 4¼ 4½¡ 5¼¡ 4»¡ Pena J L 122 L 13.40 Golden Reign122¡ English Challenge122º Frosty the Soldier122¶ off pace4p,mildly gain 7
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:05.2b 6/6 12 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 3/26
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 6-7-8) / Pick 4 ($.50 minimum) (Races
6-7-8-9) / Super High 5

6 Tampa Bay Downs
Allowance Optional Claiming (Purse $32,500 for non-FL Breds)

equibase.com/QR

Purse $55,500. (Includes $21,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $2,000 from FOA) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Optional Claiming Price Of $16,000. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since January 11 Allowed 2 Lbs. A
Race Since December 11 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $16,000 (Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances) Horses entered for $16,000 will not be
eligible for TBD/HBPA/FL Fund monies. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Dominant Diva 68 (L)
B.f.4 Spun to Run - Sierra Aleone by Gemologist, AZ
Red, Yellow Stars

63 Own: Lawson Racing Stables
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (31-10-6-4)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (28-8-4-2) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 1 $33,080 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 1 $45,380 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Jan26 GP9 ft u 5f¶^» :21º» :44¹º :56¼¶ 4gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 62 76-77 2 2 4¸¡ 5¸¢ 3¶¡ 4º Prat F 121 L 2.50 Tree C's Kai123¶£ The Dove Rules121¶¢ Denver's Alley123¶ 2wd, no rally 8
24Nov25 Mvr9 ft 6f¶^ :22¹½ :45¾½ 1:10¼¾ 3 k Stk - CSWhtMemB - 200k 69 94-16 5 5 3¶ 4¹ 9¶» 9¹¿ Saez L 117 36.00 Stilettos119º Velvet Devil121¹ Taliesin119£ wbumped st,3p,retreated 9
31Oct25 GP7 ft 6f¸» :22¸¹ :45¼¹ 1:11¾^ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 59 86-71 5 2 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 3¶¢ Husbands M J 118 L *.30 Secret Revenge121¶ Hurricane Debbie121¨μ Dominant Diva118¡ met bids,outfinished 5
13Sep25 GP8 ft 6f¸» :22¼» :46¶¹ 1:10¸» 3gk Msw 56000 61-87 1 4 1¸ 1¶ 1¸ 1¸¢ Zayas E J 121 L *.10 Dominant Diva121¸¢ Queen McKinzie121¶¶£ Souffle On Fire121¶^¡ pace,kept to task 6
19Dec24 GP6 ft 6f¸» :22¹¿ :45¿¾ 1:10¾¸ 2 k Msw 65000 77-86 2 1 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶* Husbands M J 111½ *.90 Dominant Diva111¶ Justinqueso118¼¢ Laulauga118¸¢ w2-4p,drift out fnl1/8,DQ2nd 6
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 GP 3F ft :37.3b 13/17 1 Mar 26 GP 3F ft :36.2b 10/24 15 Feb 26 GP 3F ft :38.2b 13/18 18 Jan 26 GP o 3F ft :37.0b 6/9

2
5-1 White

Top Pocket Pick 76Ã (L)
Ch.f.4 Bucchero - Pick the Double by Double Honor, FL
Blue, Orange Cross Sash, Orange Circle on Sleeves

70 Own: Happy Tenth Stable
Trn: Tony Wilson (48-4-4-9)

SAMUEL MARIN (390-95-80-60) 122

2026: 2 1 1 0 $24,750 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 2 0 $35,775 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 3 0 $60,525 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 2 2 0 $50,240
14Feb26 Tam9 ft 6f»^ :22¶½ :45^¸ 1:09¿¹ 4gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 70 78-76 4 1 2¶ 2¶ 2¹ 2º£ Zayas E J 122 bL 6.10 Tennesseehoneybee118º£ Top Pocket Pick122¸¢ Gridlock118¨© chase,2p,kept on 10
30Jan26 Tam2 ft 6f»^ :22º¾ :45»¹ 1:10º¶ 4gk Clm 25000nw2/L-c 70 68-83 2 4 4¶ 2¸ 1¶ 1¸¢ Marin S 118 bfL *1.30 Top Pocket Pick118¸¢ Princess Vera118¸ Sound It Out121¼ chase,svd gnd,kick clr 8

Claimed by Happy Tenth Stable from Vinson Elaine M. for $25,000, Vinson John G - Trainer
22Nov25 Tam2 ft 6f»^ :22¸¾ :45ºº 1:11^¶ 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 61 70-75 1 3 3¹ 2¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ Marin S 122 bfL *1.60 Top Pocket Pick122¸ Magala122¸ Dame Gina Marie122»¡ 2p1/4, bid4p3/16, clr 8
28Sep25 GP3 ft o 5K¶» :22º¾ :45¹½ 1:03¹¶ 3gk Mcl 25000 60 60-70 6 3 4¸ 3¶ 2¶¡ 2¸£ Camacho S 121 bfL 3.60 Girl in Blue124¸£ Top Pocket Pick121¸¢ Derby Hangover124¶¡ trckd btw 2w,2nd best 7
31Aug25 GP7 ft o 5f¶^» :21»¸ :44»½ :57¸º 3gk Mcl 25000 77-70 8 3 4¸¡ 4¶£ 5» 4º Vasquez M A 119 bfL 4.20 Plum Irish112¶¡ Money Battle119¸ Derby Hangover124¡ floated 6w,outkicked 9
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :52.3b 27/29 24 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 36/74 9 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49b 7/35 27 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 18/54

3
9-2 Blue

Glorious Lady 67Ã (L)
B.m.5 Pharaoh Bob - In the Wild Clover by Wildcat Heir, FL
Yellow, Yellow "EOF" on Black Ball, Black Blocks on Sleeves

74 Own: Endsley Oaks Farm, Inc.
Trn: Kathleen O'Connell (115-18-16-10)

PEDRO L. COTTO, JR. (35-5-3-5) 122

2026: 3 2 0 0 $35,135 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,000
2025: 2 0 1 0 $6,437 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $13,985
Life: 10 4 2 1 $79,142 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,110

Track: 7 3 2 1 $62,262
04Feb26 Tam5 ft 6f»^ :22¶¶ :44»¼ 1:09¿¶ 4gk Clm 20000 64 91-90 3 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸¢ Cotto, Jr. P L 120 L 5.20 Glorious Lady120¸¢ Kip the Distance118¹ Hot Dance118¨μ led,2p,held clear 8
23Jan26 Tam8 ft 6f»^ :22^¶ :44¸¶ 1:10¸¸ 4gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 61 64-71 6 5 5»¡ 6¿¡ 6¿ 4¿¡ Cotto, Jr. P L 122 L 13.20 Kapoor111» Tennesseehoneybee118¹ Just Like You118¶¡ chased 3-5p, even lane 9
04Jan26 Tam4 gd 6f»^ :22½¼ :46¹^ 1:12^» 4gk Clm 16000nw3/L 62 68-79 8 7 4¸ 3¡ 2¶ 1¶ Cotto, Jr. P L 120 L *1.10 Glorious Lady120¶ Motown Omi118¨μ Twin Empire118¸ 3p1/4, bid1/8, up late 8
05Dec25 Tam2 ft 6f¼^ :22^º :44¾¿ 1:11¸¾ 3gk Clm 16000nw3/L 66 92-66 3 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 2º¡ Cotto, Jr. P L 121 lL 3.80 Betsylicious121º¡ Glorious Lady121¸¡ Wildcat Minny119¶ 2w,headd 5/16,no match 7
08Oct25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23^¶ :47¹½ 1:13^¹ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 65 62-56 1 5 4¶¢ 4¸£ 3¼ 4¾¡ Cotto, Jr. P L 125 L 3.40 Vixenzhypnotkhoney119¶£ Misspent119º£ Stress Reliever120¸ inside, faltered 5
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :49b 17/86 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 41/80

4
12-1 Yellow

Hot Dance 71 (L)
Ch.m.5 Ghostzapper - Conquest Vivi by Court Vision, ON
Red, Red "B/R" on Black Diamond, Red Diamonds and Hoops on Black Sleeves

76 $16,000 Own: Charles W. Ritter and Scott Becker
Trn: Scott Becker (46-4-5-8)

ISRAEL O. RODRIGUEZ (154-21-16-19) 118

2026: 2 1 0 1 $15,100 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $600
2025: 14 2 3 5 $55,540 Off (Dirt): 6 3 0 0 $43,740
Life: 32 6 7 7 $163,239 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $22,774

Track: 4 1 1 2 $21,710
04Feb26 Tam5 ft 6f»^ :22¶¶ :44»¼ 1:09¿¶ 4gk Clm 20000 71 81-79 1 5 3¶¡ 5º¡ 4¹¡ 3»¢ Rodriguez I O 118 bL 3.70 Glorious Lady120¸¢ Kip the Distance118¹ Hot Dance118¨μ track,svd gnd,chase on 8
16Jan26 Tam1 ft 6f»^ :22¿º :46^¸ 1:10¾¸ 4gk Clm 10000-c 68 68-82 1 1 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ 1¹£ Rodriguez I O 118 bL 5.90 Hot Dance118¹£ Ship It118¹¢ Easy Come Easy Go118¡ ins, 3p lane, drew clr 6

Claimed by Ritter, Charles W. and Becker, Scott from Sabal Racing Stable for $10,000, Rodriguez Darien - Trainer
26Dec25 Tam8 ft 6f»^ :22¸^ :45»» 1:10»½ 3gk SOC 8000/12500 66 66-77 7 9 8º¢ 6º¢ 3º 3» Rodriguez I O 120 bL 7.40 Long Gone Sally118¹¢ Awesome Pic120¶£ Hot Dance120¶¢ 5p,bid1/4,late gain 11
10Dec25 Tam2 ft 6f¼^ :22¾½ :46¹º 1:11¸½ 3gk Clm 10000 69 46-72 3 4 5¸¡ 6¹¢ 6¹ 2¹£ Gallardo A A 121 bL 3.80 Divine Romance121¹£ Hot Dance121¨μ Ship It121¶¢ 6p upr,rally,edge plc 6
06Sep25 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :22»» :46¹» 1:11¾¾ 3gk SOC 12500 - N 84-56 2 4 3¸ 5º¡ 4º 6¶¸¢ Maldonado G 122 bL *2.70 Pudd'n N Pie122¶¡ Yumyum Eat Em Up122¡ Bella Prima122º ins, retreat 3/8 6
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :49b 6/22

5
6-1 Green

Athena's Wisdom 76Ã (L)
Ch.m.7 Ride On Curlin - Gold Charisma by Leroidesanimaux (BRZ), FL
Black, Silver "BAD"

79 Waived Own: Scooter Davis
Trn: Owner (27-5-6-6)

ROSARIO MONTANEZ (30-4-5-3) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $600
2025: 5 1 3 0 $48,360 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 6 6 1 $223,155 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $19,500

Track: 13 4 5 1 $151,915
04May25 Tam7 ft 6Kº¼ :22¾¿ :45¾½ 1:16¿¶ 4gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-c 68-81 2 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Vargas J E 110¶ b̂fL *1.50 Athena's Wisdom110¶¢ Nina's Last Gift118¶ Pretty'n Awesome122¶ held game, driving, 6

Claimed by Davis Scooter from Lima Horse Racing LLC for $16,000, Torres Pablo R. - Trainer
30Mar25 Tam6 ft 7fº¼ :21¼¹ :43¾º 1:22ºº 4gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-c 96-76 9 1 4¹ 2«¬ 2¡ 2½¢ Bush V 121 bL 6.30 It's Goodtobe Jose118½¢ Athena's Wisdom121¶¢ Factorbella118º£ bid3w,2p1/4,stayed 2nd 9

Claimed by Lima Horse Racing LLC from Smith Dennis F. for $16,000, Cahill Steven F. - Trainer
09Mar25 Tam7 ft 6fº¼ :22^¿ :44¿^ 1:10¾¼ 4gk Aoc 16000nw1/x 84-81 5 2 2¸ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¨μ Bush V 121 bL 6.30 Pretty'n Awesome118¨μ Athena's Wisdom121¨μ Moretastic118¶¢ 3-4w,bid 1/8,led late 7
14Feb25 Tam8 ft 6fº¼ :22¸¹ :44¿¾ 1:10^¸ 4gk Aoc 32000nw2/x 71-79 10 4 5¸¡ 5¶£ 6¹¢ 5º¢ Bush V 121 bL 15.80 Hopesndreams119¸£ Immortallove121¶ Wheelingndealing119¡ 4w turn, weakened 10
12Jan25 Tam8 ft 6fº¼ :22^^ :45¸¸ 1:10½» 4gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-c 91-84 9 3 5¸ 3¸ 4¶¡ 2¶ Gonzalez A 119 bfL 7.50 Happy Bella118¶ Athena's Wisdom119¨© Bunny Hop113¨© wide turn, rallied 12

Claimed by Smith Dennis F. from Lima Horse Racing LLC for $16,000, Torres Pablo R. - Trainer
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Oec 4F ft :50bg 2/11 15 Jan 26 Oec 4F gd :50.0b 2/2 7 Jan 26 Oec 4F gd :50b 3/4

6
30-1 Black

Prayed for Girl 64
B.f.4 American Pharoah - Linda Mimi by Congrats, KY
Black, Gold "C" and Horse Head Emblem, Gold Hoops on Sleeves

65 Own: Arnoud W. Dobber
Trn: Owner (46-2-0-4)

MARTINA ROJAS (72-3-3-10) 118

2026: 3 0 0 0 $975 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,300
2025: 9 1 0 1 $19,190 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $13,200
Life: 16 2 0 1 $34,565 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $585

Track: 11 2 0 1 $32,775
20Feb26 Tam6 ft 1Bº» :46¾¼ 1:12^^ 1:45¿¼ 4gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 67 78-40 2 5» 6» 7¼¡ 5¾¡ 6¶¾¢ Leon S 119 18.30 Tortuga Island123¶¡ Mi Amore119º¡ Wits and Wagers119»¡ svd gnd,no bid 7
30Jan26 Tam8 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48¹¹ 1:12¾^ 1:41¶¼ 4gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 69 57-56 4 2¶¡ 5¸ 7º¡ 5»¡ 5¶¶¢ Mitchell R 119 17.60 Tortuga Island119¹¢ Kuku119»¢ My Cajun Lady119¡ track,4p2nd,faded 8
02Jan26 Tam8 ft 6Kº» :22»¸ :45º¶ 1:16¿¹ 4gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 69 34-67 5 10 10¿£ 11¶^ 10¾¡ 9¶º¡ Morales P 122 13.60 Princess Britni118¸¡ Tennesseehoneybee118¸¢ Sister Supream118£ wellback 3p, no threat 11
12Dec25 Tam2 ft 7f¼» :22º¼ :45¶¹ 1:24¶» 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 67 54-73 7 6 6º 6¼¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ Leon S 120 3.80 Fields of Green120¶¡ My Little Wildcat118¶ Prayed for Girl120£ ins,bid place,repelled 7
22Nov25 Tam3 ft 6f»^ :22ºº :45¾¼ 1:11¶^ 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 64 46-80 6 7 6»¡ 6¹¡ 4¸ 1¶£ Leon S 116 9.50 Prayed for Girl116¶£ Sound It Out120«¬ Bloody Colors Wave118¸ wbump st,3p-ins,rallied 9
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48.2b 4/61

7
8-1 Orange

Gridlock 71 (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Cross Traffic - Pardonmecomingthru by Chatain, KY
Black, Silver "Fleur de Lis" Emblem, Black Sleeves

75 Own: John Fanelli
Trn: Michael V. Simone (96-17-11-19)

SAMY CAMACHO (270-63-44-48) 118

2026: 2 0 1 1 $8,500 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 1 4 $59,784 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $16,154
Life: 17 3 3 5 $119,959 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $14,520

Track: 2 0 1 1 $8,500
14Feb26 Tam9 ft 6f»^ :22¶½ :45^¸ 1:09¿¹ 4gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 71 68-71 3 6 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¼ 3½ Camacho S 118 bfL 5.40 Tennesseehoneybee118º£ Top Pocket Pick122¸¢ Gridlock118¨© stalk,2p,chase on 10
03Jan26 Tam2 ft 7f»» :22¹½ :45¶¾ 1:23¿½ 4gk Clm 20000-c 69 71-82 1 4 4¹¢ 4¶¡ 1¡ 1¨©* Gil C 120 bL *1.20 Gridlock120¨© Wildwood Bye119¶ Divine Romance118¶wbid3p1/4,5p lane,drift,DQ2nd 7

Claimed by Fanelli John from Cole, Jeffery A. and Wilensky, Sam for $20,000, Wilensky Sam - Trainer
06Dec25 GP6 ft 1m :46¾¹ 1:11¸¾ 1:37¹¸ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 67 71-79 5 4¶¢ 4¹ 4»¡ 3» 3¼£ Martinez C 113¶ L̂ 7.00 She's My Lady Luck120¶¢ Royal Poppy121»¡ Gridlock113¡ 2p,ins turn,needed bid 6
29Oct25 CD9 sys 6f»^ :23½^ :47¼¼ 1:12¶¸ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 78 69-18 4 5 4¶¡ 5º¡ 7¶^ 7¹¾¡ Saez L 121 L 8.84 Reliable Lady121¾¡ Going Steady118¡ Gerlin's Empire118¨© wbmpd btw st,chased,wkn 7
20Sep25 GP5 my 6K¹^ :22¼º :46¹» 1:17^½ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 60-77 2 5 5¸ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3» Gonzalez E 122 L *1.40 R Morning Brew118¹¡ Reliable Lady122¶¡ Gridlock122¹¡ 4wupr,brshd, gamely 6
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 85/110 24 Dec 25 GP 3F ft :36.0b 3/20

8
7-2 Pink

Merry Madison 71 (L)
B.f.4 City of Light - Rovenna by Vronsky, KY
Red, White Hearts, Red Sleeves

76 Own: Rigney Racing, LLC
Trn: Philip A. Bauer (0-0-0-0)

SONNY LEON (293-45-38-49) 118

2026: 1 0 0 0 $700 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $11,765
2025: 7 1 1 0 $76,578 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 1 0 $77,278 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Feb26 GP9 ft 6f¹^ :21½¼ :44¾¸ 1:10½¶ 4gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 66 60-65 6 5 7¼£ 6¾¡ 5¶^ 5¶¶£ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 L 3.80 Kapoor116» Chatter121¶£ Arami's Factor121¨μ no factor, 3wd 7
28Nov25 CD3 ft 1mº^ :45¼½ 1:10¸º 1:35¹^ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 66 88-87 4 1«¬ 2¡ 2¶ 3¸¡ 4º¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L 5.88 Necessity118º Ivory and Ebony118«¬ Colonial Rose121¨© vied outs wnnr,mss plc 6
06Nov25 CD3 ft 6f»^ :23»^ :46¼¸ 1:10¸º 3gk Mcl 100000 72 55-91 2 5 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¡ 1¨μ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 L *1.31 Merry Madison122¨μ Mimi's Grace122¸¡ Chasing Glory122¾ rail, bid 1/8, up late 7
04Oct25 Kee1 ft *7fº» :22¿¸ :46¹º 1:28¼º 3gk Msw 110000 66 55-61 6 5 3¶ 3¶¡ 5¼¡ 4¼¢ Machado L 121 L 4.07 Get Back Loretta121¨μ Quick to Charm121¡ Crawford121»¡ 3w,chased btw,gave way 7
31Aug25 KD4 fm p¸» 7f¸^ :23¹¸ :46^¼ 1:22¶¿ 3gk Msw 170000 52-84 3 4 6»¡ 6»¡ 5º¡ 4¹¡ Machado L 121 fL 9.78 Tickin Time Blonde121¨μ Auntie121¶¢ Pretty Tapit121¸ 3p,angled5p1/4,stay on 10
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 Pay 4F wf :50.2b 3/4 8 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :49.4b 15/36 30 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50bg 20/60 24 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50b 29/50
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Merry Madison will race with Blinkers On

a
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 7-8-9) / Super High 5

7 Tampa Bay Downs
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $23,000. (Includes $1,500 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,000 from FOA) For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $16,000 (Preference Will Be
Given To Horses Which Have Not Started For Less Than $16,000. The Same Preference Will Be Given To Horses Which Have Started For Less Than $16,000 And Since Then Have
Finished 2nd Or 3rd For $16,000 Or More.). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and Forty Yards.) One
Mile (Turf) Chute Start.

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Mr. Funtastico 58 (L)
B.g.4 Funtastic - Kalani by Afleet Alex, KY
Red, White Tampa Bay Downs Emblem

73 $16,000 Own: Tania Beatriz Davila Ortega
Trn: Ramon Davila Aguayo (26-2-1-2)

JOSE A. BATISTA (116-8-13-8) 122

2026: 2 0 1 0 $5,015 Turf: 8 0 0 1 $9,885
2025: 10 0 0 2 $16,110 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $6,740
Life: 12 0 1 2 $21,125 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $4,520

Track: 6 0 1 1 $11,775
22Feb26 Tam5 fm p 1B»^ :48¶¾ 1:13¸¾ 1:43¿¼ 4g Mcl 16000 63 78-77 7 7¼ 7º 6¹¢ 4¶ 4¶£ Batista J A 122 bL 3.40 Alrasikh122¨μ No Merlot122£ Sulion122£ w2p,bmp1/8,chase on 12
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:01.1b 2/10 23 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.4bg 21/29

2
9-2 White

Sulion 48Ã (L)
B.g.7 Uncaptured - Su Fama by Stack, FL
Black, Red Cross Sash, Red Hoops on White Sleeves

67 $16,000 Own: Santa Cruz Ranch, Inc.
Trn: Juan P. Rizo (2-0-0-1)

JOSE L. ALONSO (3-0-0-1) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,300 Turf: 3 0 1 1 $6,540
2025: 1 0 1 0 $4,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 1 $6,540 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $4,240

Track: 2 0 1 1 $6,300
22Feb26 Tam5 fm p 1B»^ :48¶¾ 1:13¸¾ 1:43¿¼ 4g Mcl 16000 36 90-78 8 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¶ Alonso J L 122 bL 27.10 Alrasikh122¨μ No Merlot122£ Sulion122£ 2-3p,bmp1/8,caught lt 12
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Otco 4F ft :48.2b 6/11 24 Jan 26 Otc o 4F ft :49b 7/12 17 Jan 26 Otc o 4F ft :48.2bg 5/7 9 Jan 26 Otco 4F ft :50.1b 1/1

3
30-1 Blue

Skybreaker 19
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Cloud Computing - A Lot of Fabric by Girolamo, NY
Blue, White Braces, White "RC", White Sleeves

16 $16,000 Own: Richard Calia
Trn: Francisco R. Rivera (6-0-0-0)

JOSE C. FERRER (135-15-14-19) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $395 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $205
2025: 1 0 0 0 $190 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $585 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $585
22Feb26 Tam5 fm p 1B»^ :48¶¾ 1:13¸¾ 1:43¿¼ 4g Mcl 16000 13 92-44 12 1¶ 1¡ 9¼¡ 11¶¼ 11¸¸£ Ferrer J C 122 b 59.60 Alrasikh122¨μ No Merlot122£ Sulion122£ led,svd gnd,tired 12
Workout(s): a4 Mar 26 Ohc 4F ft :50.2b 1/3 14 Feb 26 Ohc 4F ft :50b 1/2 7 Feb 26 Ohc 4F ft :50.0b 1/2 24 Jan 26 Otco 4F ft :49.2b 8/12

4
3-1 Yellow

Red Sky Morning 55 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Summer Front - Celtic Sunrise by Freud, NY
White, Green Shamrock, Green Braces, Black Chevrons on Sleeves

68 $16,000 Own: Michael Dini and Emerald Spring Stable
Trn: Michael Dini (79-9-12-7)

SAMUEL MARIN (390-95-80-60) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,900 Turf: 5 0 1 2 $8,130
2025: 4 0 1 1 $6,230 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 2 $8,130 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $2,430

Track: 5 0 1 2 $8,130
21Jan26 Tam3 fm p¶¸ 1B¶¼^ :47^¶ 1:11¼¿ 1:43¶» 4g Mcl 16000 55 64-75 11 9¾ 10¾¡ 7¼£ 3º 3¶¢ Marin S 122 bL 6.60 So So122¨μ Alrasikh122¶ Red Sky Morning122¸£ ins-2p,cued5/16,rally 11
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 85/110 14 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 39/48 7 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :52b 33/36 11 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.2bg 35/59

5
7-2 Green

Conn Smythe (GB) 63 (L)
B.g.4 Mohaather (GB) - Habita (IRE) by Montjeu (IRE), GB
Navy, Yellow "S" and Stripe on Sleeves

74 $16,000 Own: William Tharrenos
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (28-8-4-2) 122

2026: 3 0 0 0 $2,160 Turf: 10 0 4 0 $30,070
2025: 9 0 4 1 $29,208 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 0 4 1 $36,449 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $5,916

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Mar26 GP1 fm p 1m½½ :47^¹ 1:10¾^ 1:34¸¼ 4g Mcl 16000 (17.5-16) 64 67-76 3 6¹¡ 6º¢ 6¹¡ 4¹¡ 4º Morelos J E 121 bL 9.00 Brushfire123¶¢ Wittingly123¶£ Astin Style123¶ 2-3wd, one-paced 10
Workout(s): 8 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49b 5/24 21 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :48.3b 6/11 12 Dec 25 GP o 4F ft :47.4b 4/16

6
20-1 Black

Commander's Coin 48 (L)
B.g.5 Noble Mission (GB) - Lido by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Royal Blue, Red and White Stars

52 $16,000 Own: Oksana Mishura
Trn: Robert T. Paterno (9-0-1-1)

MARCOS MENESES (151-15-17-14) 122

2026: 3 0 1 0 $5,335 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $857
2025: 6 0 0 0 $1,607 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $175
Life: 17 0 2 0 $14,472 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $2,270

Track: 3 0 1 0 $5,335
15Feb26 Tam2 ft 6f»^ :21¿¶ :45^¶ 1:12^^ 4g Mcl 16000 49 68-40 2 4 5»¡ 5½¡ 5½ 6¶¸£ Meneses M 120 fL 15.30 Unique Power120»£ First Act120¹ So Grand120¹¢ inside,2p,faded 7
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Cws 5F ft 1:04.4b 1/1

7
15-1Orange

Nicole's Will 58 (L)
B.g.4 War of Will - Nicole H by Mr. Greeley, KY
Blue, Neon Green "KDR", Green Chevrons on Blue Sleeves

54 $16,000 Own: KimDon Racing, LLC
Trn: Maria Bowersock (40-6-5-6)

ANTONIO A. GALLARDO (124-10-21-14) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $190 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 2 3 $13,060 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $490
Life: 11 0 3 3 $21,250 Distance: 4 0 3 0 $13,450

Track: 1 0 0 0 $190
05Feb26 Tam6 gd u 1ÄÀ ¹» :48¸» 1:14¸¾ 1:43¸½ 4g Mcl 16000 58 88-35 2 1¶ 1¡ 4º¡ 5¶¹ 5¸»¡ Gallardo A A 122 bL 3.30 Kid Kaos122£ Mr. Funtastico 122¶»¢ Xiao Long122¶¡ led,svd gnd,faded 6
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 Spc 3F ft :36.4b 1/2 a27 Feb 26 Spc 4F ft :49.1b 1/5 30 Jan 26 Spc 4F ft :49bg 1/1 17 Jan 26 Spc 4F ft :49.1b 1/1

8
8-1 Pink

Silver Punch 54 (L)
B.g.4 Goldencents - I've Got Grace by Smoke Glacken, KY
Gray, Gray "RR" on Teal Ball, Teal Sleeves

61 $16,000 Own: Benjamin Ramos and Juan O. Ramos
Trn: Benjamin Ramos (24-0-4-1)

UBARDO CASIQUE (103-4-9-7) 122

2026: 3 0 0 0 $570 Turf: 10 0 1 0 $9,080
2025: 10 0 2 0 $11,420 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $2,890
Life: 15 0 2 0 $12,790 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,800

Track: 6 0 1 0 $4,750
05Feb26 Tam6 gd u 1ÄÀ ¹» :48¸» 1:14¸¾ 1:43¸½ 4g Mcl 16000 58 75-31 6 5¹¢ 6º 6½¡ 6¶½ 6¸½£ Casique U 122 fL 5.90 Kid Kaos122£ Mr. Funtastico 122¶»¢ Xiao Long122¶¡ 5p1st,3p2nd,empty 6

9
30-1 Aqua

Flamefire 48 (L)
B.c.4 Flameaway - Vinyata by Vindication, KY
White and Blue Quarters, Black Sash, Black and Blue Hoops on White Sleeves

55 $16,000 Own: Chuncho Bravo Stable & Farm, LLC
Trn: Javier E. Morzan (14-0-0-0)

GADDIEL A. MARTINEZ (108-8-8-12) 122

2026: 5 0 0 0 $1,355 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,165
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,212 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $2,567 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $320

Track: 5 0 0 0 $1,355
22Feb26 Tam5 fm p 1B»^ :48¶¾ 1:13¸¾ 1:43¿¼ 4g Mcl 16000 52 53-54 2 12¶º 12¶¶ 11¶º 10¶¼ 9¶¼ Martinez G A 122 bL 99.70 Alrasikh122¨μ No Merlot122£ Sulion122£ trailed,2p,empty 12
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 WM 4F ft :50.0b 1/1

10
8-1 Purple

Efficacy 50 (L)
Ch.g.6 Aldrin - Stevie the Cat by Stevie Wonderboy, VA
White, Yellow and Green Diamond Emblem

65 $16,000 Own: Sunny Ridge Farm
Trn: Kathleen A. Guciardo (6-1-2-0)

SAMY CAMACHO (270-63-44-48) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $190 Turf: 11 0 2 0 $20,650
2025: 8 0 2 0 $18,510 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 0 2 0 $20,650 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $6,810

Track: 2 0 0 0 $400
21Jan26 Tam3 fm p¶¸ 1B¶¼^ :47^¶ 1:11¼¿ 1:43¶» 4g Mcl 16000 53 78-67 3 7º 6º¡ 6»¢ 6» 6¼¡ Camacho S 122 bL 10.50 So So122¨μ Alrasikh122¶ Red Sky Morning122¸£w2p5/16,bmp4p3/16,1pace 11
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :49b 4/15 8 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :50b 39/105 30 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 6/12

11
15-1

AE

Grey
Resurgo (L1)
B.c.4 Fog of War - Andariel (IRE) by Excelebration (IRE), NY
Black, Gold "BR", Gold Diamonds on Sleeves

0.00 $16,000 Own: Majestic View Farms International
Trn: Abraham Gardea (43-0-7-3)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (28-8-4-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 Nhf 3F gd :37bg 1/1 21 Feb 26 Nhf 4F gd :51.2bg 5/6 15 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :51.2b 80/90 31 Jan 26 Nhf 4F gd :52.2b 2/5

12
30-1

AE

Lime
Virgin Island Nice 24Ã (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 The Factor - Holy Legacy by Unbridled's Song, FL
Green, Gold Diamond Framed "RD", Gold Hoops on Sleeves

11 $16,000 Own: Robert Drake
Trn: Owner (19-0-0-0)

RICHARD MITCHELL (66-4-4-8) 122

2026: 3 0 0 0 $565 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $380
2025: 3 0 0 0 $570 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $1,135 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $190

Track: 6 0 0 0 $1,135
22Feb26 Tam2 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :49¶» 1:15¹¸ 1:43¿¼ 4g Mcl 16000 28 49--- 1 3¶¡ 5¹¡ 8¶» 8¸¶ 8»»¢ Mitchell R 122 bfL 71.90 Moralito122¶ Madcap112¶ Senor Money122¶¢ track,svd gnd,tired 8
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Jwe 4F ft :51b 1/1 a14 Feb 26 Jwe 4F ft :50b 1/5 25 Jan 26 Cof 4F ft :49.1b 1/1 3 Jan 26 Cof 4F ft :45.0b 1/1

13
15-1

AE

Brown
Dominator C. 62 (L)
B.g.5 Achikulak - Villa Elena by Old Fashioned, FL
Navy, White Sash, White Blocks on Sleeves

59 $16,000 Own: Joshua Del Valle
Trn: Ralph N. Baez (34-4-3-2)

CHARLIE MARQUEZ (126-13-17-10) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $1,245
2025: 14 0 0 4 $9,050 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 0 0 4 $9,790 Distance: 6 0 0 1 $2,355

Track: 7 0 0 0 $1,475
22Oct25 Pid8 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸¿ 1:13¶¼ 1:44¶¹ 3g Mcl 7500 68 69-54 9 8¾¢ 8½ 8»¢ 7º 7½¡ Severino V 125 bfL 4.90 My Vacation122¶ King Reigert122¨μ Mr. Impatient125¹¡ passed weaker 10
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 Oxf 4F ft :50.0b 1/2 25 Feb 26 Oxf 4F ft :51b 2/2 17 Feb 26 Oxf 4F ft :50b 1/2 20 Dec 25 Oxf 4F ft :50.4b 2/3

14
30-1

AE

Maroon
America Lives 44 (L)
B.g.5 Into Mischief - Live for Now by Tiznow, KY
Black, Red Hoops on Sleeves

54 $16,000 Own: Clair Walker
Trn: John Fennessy (0-0-0-0)

WALBER ALENCAR (4-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $167
2025: 1 0 0 0 $250 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $667 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $167

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Aug25 Pid2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¸¼ 1:12ºº 1:41¿¹ 3g Mcl 7500-w 62-48 5 6¶¶ 6¶¶ 7¾ 7¶º 7¶»£ Allen M 125 byL 23.20 Strategyforyou125º£ Frozen Four125¶¡ Library112¨© no factor, 7
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :51bg 72/86 15 Feb 26 Hht 4F ft :51.1bg 2/7 8 Feb 26 Hht 4F ft :51.1b 2/2 a30 Jan 26 Hht 3F ft :38.0b 1/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Super High 5

8 Tampa Bay Downs
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $20,500. (Includes $1,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $500 from FOA) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 123 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 11 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since January 11 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $8,000 (Races Where Entered For $6,250 Or
Less Not Considered In Allowances) (Registered Florida Breds Preferred). One Mile And Forty Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Far Above 51 (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Cross Traffic - Magica Stripes (ARG) by Equal Stripes (ARG), KY
Black, Gold "C" and Horse Head Emblem, Gold Hoops on Sleeves

47 $8,000 Own: Arnoud W. Dobber
Trn: Owner (46-2-0-4)

MARTINA ROJAS (72-3-3-10) 119

2026: 2 0 0 0 $413 Turf: 18 1 4 4 $40,160
2025: 11 1 0 1 $14,900 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $193
Life: 38 1 7 5 $59,343 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $4,303

Track: 18 1 4 3 $35,253
30Jan26 Tam3 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :50¸º 1:14½º 1:41º¼ 4gk SOC 8000/12500 58 17-28 3 5¸ 5¸¡ 8½ 8¶¹ 8¸¼¢ Ho W 119 L 107.90 Castagna119º¢ Sweet Nola119£ Angelas Party Girl121¶¢w2p,traffic,chk1st,tire 8
04Jan26 Tam5 gd u 1ÄÀ ¹^ :48¿¿ 1:14¹¾ 1:44^º 4gk Clm 16000nw2/L/x 51 58-50 4 7¹¢ 7º¡ 5¸£ 7¼£ 5¶^¢ Ho W 119 L 35.30 C C Girl119¼¢ Tinkatwo121¡ Hit Song123¹¢ wstdy1st,4-3p,bmp8p3/16 9
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :52b 57/61

2
3-1 White

La Vecchia Signora 62 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Caracaro - I'll Take Notes by Belgravia, KY
Fluorescent Yellow

62 $8,000 Own: Juan Carlos Avila
Trn: Owner (98-29-11-14)

ISRAEL O. RODRIGUEZ (154-21-16-19) 119

2026: 3 0 0 2 $4,035 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $11,780 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 2 $15,815 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 1 0 2 $15,815
14Feb26 Tam3 ft 7f»» :22º» :45^¿ 1:24¹º 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L 61 64-63 6 3 5¸ 6º 3¸ 3¸¡ Camacho S 120 L *2.30 Baha Secret113¶£ Vesper Chicks120£ La Vecchia Signora120¶¢ 4p,bid1/4,late gain 9
30Jan26 Tam2 ft 6f»^ :22º¾ :45»¹ 1:10º¶ 4gk Clm 25000nw2/L 57 65-51 6 2 5¶¡ 5»¡ 8¾¡ 8¶º£ Fernandez M 110¶ L̂ 6.90 Top Pocket Pick118¸¢ Princess Vera118¸ Sound It Out121¼ track,4p,tired 8
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :38.2b 4/6 3 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :39b 15/16

3
10-1 Blue

Terrie T 58 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Tapiture - Face the Slayer by Birdstone, KY
Red, Yellow "JT" Emblem

60 $8,000 Own: Jim Thomas
Trn: Brian R. Lusk (30-3-0-4)

SAMUEL MARIN (390-95-80-60) 119

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,555 Turf: 11 1 1 1 $33,930
2025: 10 1 1 1 $33,722 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 1 1 $35,277 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $192

Track: 8 0 0 1 $6,137
18Feb26 Tam9 fm p¹^ 1m¸¼^ :48º¹ 1:12½¿ 1:37»¹ 4gk Clm 16000nw2/L 61 61-66 3 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 4¶¡ 7»¢ Gonzalez C 112½ L 23.20 Midway Vow120¶ Cocktail Kisses119¨μ Apple Shake Shake119£ duel,svd gnd,faded 10
04Feb26 Tam8 ft u 1B»» :47º½ 1:12»¸ 1:46»½ 4gk Clm 16000nw2/L 62 70-52 8 7¸£ 7¹£ 5¡ 3¸ 4¾ Gonzalez C 112½ L 47.90 Attending119¹¢ Americandreammaker119º¢ Life Advice119¡ 4-5p,bid1/4,improved 8

4
10-1 Yellow

Hit Song 58Ã (L)
B.f.4 Maclean's Music - Good Cause by Giant's Causeway, FL
Light Blue, Black Horse Emblem, Blue "Galvan Brothers Racing", Blue Hoops on Sleeves

56 $8,000 Own: Madel Consuelo Gonzalez
Trn: Monica McGoey (48-3-6-6)

UBARDO CASIQUE (103-4-9-7) 119

2026: 3 0 0 1 $2,613 Turf: 16 0 2 3 $38,248
2025: 15 1 1 2 $33,955 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,230
Life: 23 1 2 4 $55,768 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,230

Track: 8 1 0 2 $18,968
14Feb26 Tam3 ft 7f»» :22º» :45^¿ 1:24¹º 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L 58 43-55 8 4 7»¢ 7¾ 6»¢ 5¼¡ Trejos J 120 L 9.10 Baha Secret113¶£ Vesper Chicks120£ La Vecchia Signora120¶¢ svd gnd,pass tiring 9
21Jan26 Tam7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¼» :48¿¹ 1:12¿¸ 1:37¹¹ 4gk Clm 16000nw2/L 60 30-63 7 7¹£ 8½ 8¾£ 6¿ 7¿¢ Casique U 121 fL 10.50 My Little Wildcat119¸¡ Attending119¸ My Gal119¶£ 2p-rail,no closing bid 10

5
9-2 Green

Anna Jean 61Ã (L)
B.f.4 Noble Bird - Polo Union by Union Rags, FL
White, Hunter Green Stars, White Stars on Green Sleeves

55 $8,000 Own: Paul Lemaster
Trn: Abraham Gardea (43-0-7-3)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (28-8-4-2) 119

2026: 4 0 2 1 $9,825 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $3,040
2025: 16 1 2 0 $32,095 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $16,990
Life: 23 1 4 1 $42,770 Distance: 8 0 4 0 $18,085

Track: 18 0 4 1 $23,060
21Feb26 Tam3 ft 1Bº» :47½¶ 1:13^º 1:47º¿ 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L 59 57-62 7 8¶^ 8¿¡ 5º¢ 3¹ 3¸ Morales A 119 bfL 2.90 Life Advice112¨© High Hearts119¸ Anna Jean119¹£ 4-5p,bid3/8,late gain 8
08Feb26 Tam6 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :49^» 1:14¹º 1:42º¿ 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L 60 35-54 5 10¾¢ 9¼£ 8º¢ 5¼¡ 2¿¡ Morales A 119 bfL 11.80 Blue Fashion119¿¡ Anna Jean119¹ Princess Norma119¶£ 5p2nd,bid1/4,improved 10

6
6-1 Black

Securitylightning 53Ã (L)
Ch.f.4 Maximum Security - Rosesandlightning by Lightnin N Thunder, FL
Black, White "PBB", Royal Blue Sleeves

56 $8,000 Own: Pedro Brito Brito
Trn: Alejandro Olais Mendieta (90-7-10-10)

GABRIEL MALDONADO (113-6-14-11) 119

2026: 3 0 1 0 $5,352 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $820
2025: 8 1 2 2 $27,830 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $9,720
Life: 14 1 4 2 $39,402 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $5,195

Track: 8 1 2 2 $29,202
27Feb26 Tam4 ft 6f»^ :22º» :45¾½ 1:11¿^ 4gk Clm 16000nw2/L 51 64-60 5 5 6¸ 4¶£ 3¹ 2¶£ Rodriguez I O 120 bfL 15.70 Magala124¶£ Securitylightning120«¬ Mama Drama120¶£ 2p,bid1/4,late gain 6
30Jan26 Tam2 ft 6f»^ :22º¾ :45»¹ 1:10º¶ 4gk Clm 25000nw2/L 53 58-54 7 5 7¸£ 6¼ 7¾¡ 6¶¹¢ Rodriguez A 118 bL 32.90 Top Pocket Pick118¸¢ Princess Vera118¸ Sound It Out121¼ outside,5p,no bid 8
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 23/61 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2b 35/107

7
20-1Orange

Queen Diana 52 (L)
B.f.4 Fog of War - Cry Value by Street Cry (IRE), NY
Green, Pink Dots

40 $8,000 Own: Amparo Oropeza Navarro
Trn: Brian R. Lusk (30-3-0-4)

CIPRIANO GIL (223-31-38-34) 123

2026: 2 1 0 0 $11,085 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,590
2025: 7 0 0 1 $5,040 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $220
Life: 10 1 0 1 $16,345 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $220

Track: 6 1 0 1 $13,405
21Feb26 Tam4 ft 1Bº» :47¿¿ 1:13¾¸ 1:48¼¾ 4gk Mcl 10000 (10-8) 49 61-54 4 6» 6¼£ 4» 2«¬ 1¡ Gil C 122 L 10.20 Queen Diana122¡ Forget Tomorrow122¹¢ New Centsation115¶£ svd gnd,duel,up 9
01Feb26 Tam3 ft 7f»» :23¸^ :47¶¿ 1:26»^ 4gk Mcl 10000 (10-8) 51 36-44 1 4 5» 5½ 6¼ 6¶^£ Gil C 122 L 5.50 Steady Flo122¶ Jenn Sweet Jenn122º¢ Jess's Brew122¶¡ svd gnd,no bid 6

8
10-1 Pink

Spun to Purfection 54 (L)
B.f.4 Spun to Run - Kitten On Call by Kitten's Joy, KY
Black, White Celtic Knot and Four Leaf Clover, Black Stripes on Lime Sleeves

46 $8,000 Own: Livin The Dream Racing Stable, LLC
Trn: Gerald S. Bennett (129-22-18-24)

JOSE A. BATISTA (116-8-13-8) 119

2026: 3 0 0 0 $2,365 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $2,730
2025: 12 1 1 2 $21,640 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 1 1 2 $24,005 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $4,620

Track: 8 1 1 0 $16,535
21Feb26 Tam3 ft 1Bº» :47½¶ 1:13^º 1:47º¿ 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L 52 82-56 5 4¹ 5¸ 4¸¢ 4¹¡ 4»£ Batista J A 119 L 11.50 Life Advice112¨© High Hearts119¸ Anna Jean119¹£ inside,3-4p,evenly 8
08Feb26 Tam6 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :49^» 1:14¹º 1:42º¿ 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L 53 56-46 1 3¸ 3¡ 4¸¡ 2» 4¶º¢ Batista J A 119 L 41.70 Blue Fashion119¿¡ Anna Jean119¹ Princess Norma119¶£ track,svd gnd,outkick 10
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 13/15 22 Dec 25 Tam 3F ft :39.4b 10/10

9
5-2 Aqua

Chill Bean 64Ã (L)
B.f.4 Gunnevera - Where's Kate by Gone Astray, FL
Black, Gold Diamond Framed "KR"

62 $8,000 Own: Kelly's Racing, LLC
Trn: Jon G. Arnett (111-10-19-19)

SAMY CAMACHO (270-63-44-48) 119

2026: 3 0 0 1 $2,667 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $3,640
2025: 10 1 1 3 $35,370 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 1 4 $38,037 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,282

Track: 3 0 0 1 $2,667
15Feb26 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :48»¹ 1:12¼¼ 1:42¾» 4gk Clm 16000nw2/L 66 63-57 5 4¸ 3¶ 2«¬ 2¸¡ 3º¡ Camacho S 119 L 5.90 Katie King119¨μ Awesome Campaign119º¢ Chill Bean119¹£ track,2-3p,chase on 6
31Jan26 Tam3 ft 6f»^ :22¿¶ :46¼¼ 1:12¸º 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L-c 71 63-55 3 4 3¶¡ 5¸ 5¹ 6¾¡ Casique U 120 L 4.90 Gold Stamp120¶¡ Fussy Girl120¡ Baha Secret113¶¢ chase,3p,wkn 12

Claimed by Kelly's Racing LLC from Celis Stud, LLC for $8,000, Narvaez Carlos - Trainer
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :51.4b 19/19 28 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.3bg 17/45

10
10-1 Purple

Princess Norma 55Ã (L)
B.m.5 Khozan - Spanish Concert by Concerto, FL
Turquoise, Purple Diamond Framed "C", Purple Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

51 $8,000 Own: James M. Chicklo
Trn: Kathleen O'Connell (115-18-16-10)

SONNY LEON (293-45-38-49) 119

2026: 3 0 0 2 $3,990 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,400
2025: 10 1 2 0 $28,915 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $700
Life: 13 1 2 2 $32,905 Distance: 2 0 0 2 $3,800

Track: 6 0 1 2 $15,405
21Feb26 Tam3 ft 1Bº» :47½¶ 1:13^º 1:47º¿ 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L 56 88-54 8 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 5¹£ 6½ Landeros C 119 bL 5.30 Life Advice112¨© High Hearts119¸ Anna Jean119¹£ prsd pc,2-3p,faded 8
08Feb26 Tam6 ft 1ÄÀ ¹» :49^» 1:14¹º 1:42º¿ 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L 57 56-49 10 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 4¼ 3¶¸¡ Leon S 119 bL 8.90 Blue Fashion119¿¡ Anna Jean119¹ Princess Norma119¶£ 5p1st,3p2nd,kept on 10
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50.4b 19/24 14 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :52.1b 41/44 21 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50b 32/80

11
4-1

AE

Grey
High Hearts 62 (L)
Ch.f.4 Cupid - Cotton Blend by Graeme Hall, NY
Navy, Light Pink Blocks

58 $8,000 Own: Jennifer S. Jones
Trn: Christopher Seale (22-2-1-2)

GABRIEL MALDONADO (113-6-14-11) 119

2026: 4 0 1 0 $6,180 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $200
2025: 10 1 2 2 $30,690 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 1 3 2 $36,870 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,050

Track: 8 0 2 1 $13,920
21Feb26 Tam3 ft 1Bº» :47½¶ 1:13^º 1:47º¿ 4gk Clm 8000nw2/L 61 83-65 6 5º 4¸ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¨© Maldonado G 119 bfL 4.50 Life Advice112¨© High Hearts119¸ Anna Jean119¹£ 3-4p1st,duel,miss 8
06Feb26 Tam2 ft 6Kº» :22¿» :46¶½ 1:18»¿ 4gk Clm 16000nw2/L 59 64-58 2 6 7¹ 8½ 8¶º 4¶^¡ Maldonado G 120 bfL 36.60 Bella Mendy120¸¡ Sweet Hazely120£ Mama Drama120½¢ inside,2p,pass tiring 8

12
10-1

AE

Lime
Soho Nights 47 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Volatile - Conscription by War Front, NY
Royal Blue, White Stars, Blue and White Halved Sleeves

48 $8,000 Own: Kevin J. Fernandez-Merced
Trn: Linda K. Dixon (4-0-0-0)

HECTOR R. DIAZ, JR. (16-1-3-2) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $225 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $475
2025: 6 1 2 0 $22,808 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $2,740
Life: 7 1 2 0 $23,033 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $225
27Feb26 Tam1 fm p¹^ 1m¸¼» :46¿¼ 1:10¾^ 1:35¾¹ 4gk Clm 25000nw2/L 49 58-36 10 8¼¢ 8»£ 10¶¶ 10¶º 10¸¼ Diaz, Jr. H R 120 bfL 48.70 Jersey Joyce123¶£ Lady Frost119¨© Caravaggio's Song121¸¡ trailed,3p,no bid 10
04Nov25 FL2 gd 1mº¾ :48^¹ 1:13¼¾ 1:43^¾ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 48 63-56 7 4º¡ 5»¡ 5¼¡ 3»¡ 2¡ Perez L E 122 bfL *1.75 I Am Ev121¡ Soho Nights122º¡ Alley's Song124¡ 4w3/4,5w5/16,rallied 7
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 Spc 4F ft :53b 1/1 21 Jan 26 Spc 4F ft :52.1b 4/5 3 Jan 26 Spc 4F ft :51.2b 3/3
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Super High 5

9 Tampa Bay Downs
Allowance Optional Claiming (Purse $33,500 for non-FL Breds)

equibase.com/QR

Purse $56,500. (Includes $21,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $2,000 from FOA) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Optional Claiming Price Of $32,000. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since
January 11 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since December 11 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $32,000 (Races Where Entered For $25,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)
(Condition Eligibility). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile and Forty Yards.) One Mile (Turf) Chute Start.

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Tour Queen 78 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Tourist - Fancy Boss by Street Boss, KY
Red, White "JA RACING", White Blocks on Sleeves

88 $32,000 Own: Danny Stafford
Trn: Jon G. Arnett (111-10-19-19)

SONNY LEON (293-45-38-49) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,010 Turf: 11 2 3 0 $60,845
2025: 5 1 1 0 $26,357 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $24,000
Life: 19 5 4 1 $128,275 Distance: 8 3 2 0 $77,317

Track: 2 0 1 0 $8,710
09Jan26 Tam5 fm p¸¸ 1m¸^^ :47¼¹ 1:10¾½ 1:35º¾ 4gk Aoc 32000nw2/x-c 75 44-87 2 7¼¡ 7¾£ 6½¢ 6»£ 4¹ Ferrer J C 119 bL 4.70 Dreaming of Abba119¶¢ Flowers for Me119£ Wrigleyville123¶ 3p1/4,5p lane, kept on 8

Claimed by Stafford Danny from Hall, A. Jason, Baker, Stephen and Integrity Thoroughbred Racing for $32,000, Garrett Ty J. - Trainer
20Dec25 Tam7 fm p 1B¼» :47¼¹ 1:12^½ 1:42¹^ 3gk Aoc 32000nw2/x 76 100-92 8 1¶ 1¹ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¶¡ Ferrer J C 121 bL 10.50 Spirited Boss118¶¡ Tour Queen121«¬ Any Port121¨μ 2p,clear,bestd,svd plc 8
03Nov25 Zia6 ft 6fº½ :21¾» :44^» 1:08»½ 3gk Alw 65000 86 42-81 1 7 6¼ 5º 5º 5¸¡ Fuentes L A 123 bL 14.60 Lookinforbargains123£ Brashanknowit123¨μ Pepper Mill121¶¢ 3p,bid1/4,improved 7
28Sep25 RP5 fm p 1Bº^ :48¹¿ 1:12º¼ 1:42¶¸ 3gk Stk - RicksMemB - 75k 82 95-87 7 5º¡ 4¹ 4¶¡ 8¹£ 8¼£ Eramia R E 119 b 8.70 Sabalenka121¸£ Neom Beach123¡ Lucky Speech117¶£ stalk, bid 4w,faltered 9
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :48.3b 2/19 19 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :48.2b 4/22 7 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 13/36 23 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 14/29

2
15-1 White

Junta 72 (O)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Constitution - I Thee Wed by Hard Spun, KY
White, Orange and Burgundy "S" on Black Ball, Orange, Burgundy and Black Diamond Sleeves

71 Own: Jacob Spooner and David Menard
Trn: Anthony J. Granitz (34-2-4-3)

JOSE C. FERRER (135-15-14-19) 119

2026: 2 0 0 0 $670 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 1 $53,075 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $30,335
Life: 8 2 1 1 $72,945 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 2 0 1 $42,945
05Feb26 Tam1 gd 1ÄÀ ¹» :47¶^ 1:12¹» 1:41¿¸ 4gk Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 72 103-71 4 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3» 4½ 5¶¶¢ Leon S 119 L 4.80 Flowers for Me119»¢ Princess Britni119¨μ Pure Beauty119¸£ midpack,3p,faded 6
16Jan26 Tam8 ft 7f»» :22¹¿ :45º¼ 1:24¶¹ 4gk Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 74 93-59 5 4 2«¬ 4¶ 6¼ 7¶¹ Ferrer J C 118 L 2.50 Dancing Magic118»¡ Commissioner Gulch119¹ Castagna118¶£ dueled btw2p,yield3/16 9
14May25 Ind7 sysu 1ÇÀ ¾^ :46¿º 1:11¹¾ 1:42½¸ 3 k Stk - HrsshoInHB - 150k 75-74 5 4¹¡ 4º 4º 2¸¡ 2º¡ Ramos J D 119 L 2.80 Running Away123º¡ Junta119¹£ Reining Flowers123£ wsted,angld inside3/16 5
12Apr25 Tam3 ft u 1ÄÀ ¸º :48»¾ 1:13º^ 1:41^º 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 75-89 5 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¹¡ 1º£ Ferrer J C 118 L *.70 Junta118º£ It's Witchcraft118¹¡ Queen in the Deck118¼£ outsd,kick clr,handily 5
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 54/110 a7 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :48b 1/37 27 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.2bg 23/54 19 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :52.4b 27/27

3
8-1 Blue

Hurry Up Hannah 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Jack Milton - Malibu Song by Power Broker, KY
Red, White Circled "RFH", Red Diamonds on White Sleeves

87 $32,000 Own: Run For The Hills Stable
Trn: Anthony J. Granitz (34-2-4-3)

JESUS L. CASTANON (101-5-9-11) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 4 0 $72,585
2025: 6 0 2 1 $26,187 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,040
Life: 16 3 5 1 $180,247 Distance: 8 3 3 0 $152,036

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Aug25 Ind5 fm p 1m¸^ :46¾^ 1:10¶¹ 1:34¾¹ 3gk Aoc 50000cnd-N 92-99 4 5»¡ 5½ 5º¡ 2¸ 2¡ Ramos J D 122 L *.90 Polka Polenta122¡ Hurry Up Hannah122¶¡ Condone122¨μ angld4p3/8,rallied 10
26Jun25 Ind3 gd p¹¼ 1m¶»^ :48^¹ 1:12^¹ 1:35¹^ 3gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 48-81 2 6º¡ 6º 6¹¡ 3¸¡ 2¶£ Landeros C 122 L 3.80 She's All Charm118¶£ Hurry Up Hannah122£ Condone124¶¢ angld4p3/16,rallied 9
01May25 CD4 fm p¸º 5f¹¼ :21½^ :44^» :55¾¾ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x 56-83 12 12 12¿£ 12¶¶ 12¿¢ 12½¡ Machado L 121 L 24.10 Paynt Ya Later121£ Niki Nine Doors121£ Ready to Jam121¨© step slow,2-4p,outrun 12
20Mar25 TP7 ft o 6Kº^ :22¹¼ :45º¼ 1:17»¸ 3gk Aoc 62500cnd-N 73-96 1 7 7» 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 3¶ Machado L 123 L 10.53 Fantastical123«¬ B G Warrior123¶ Hurry Up Hannah123¸¡ wide run closed gap 8
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 85/110 a6 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :48.2b 1/35 a23 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :36b 1/6

4
10-1 Yellow

Lady Cha Cha 73Ã (L)
B.m.5 Vino Rosso - Peisinoe by Yes It's True, FL
Royal Blue, Yellow Corn Emblem, Blue and Yellow Halved Sleeves

86 Own: Golden Kernel Racing Stable
Trn: Laura Cazares (3-1-0-0)

ANTONIO A. GALLARDO (124-10-21-14) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $750 Turf: 13 3 1 2 $126,473
2025: 7 0 1 2 $43,823 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 3 1 3 $135,383 Distance: 9 2 0 1 $72,773

Track: 1 0 1 0 $20,000
10Jan26 GP11 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :46º» 1:09»½ 1:33¹¸ 4gklStk - SnshnFMTfB - 75k 74 86-89 1 9½ 9½¡ 9¾ 9¾¡ 9½ Vasquez M A 120 b 40.10 Souper Zonda118¡ Rugelach118¹ Ashima122¨μ trailed inside 9
27Dec25 GP11 fm p¶½ 1B»½ :47¹» 1:10¾¶ 1:39¾¸ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 74 62-81 5 8¾ 9»¡ 9¼¢ 6»¡ 4º Vasquez M A 121 bL 10.70 Modarosa121¸¢ Agia Marina118¶¢ Capturing118¡ ins,angld out,blatedly 9
01Nov25 GP9 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :47¶¸ 1:09½º 1:39¸¼ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 85 68-90 6 6º 6» 5¹¡ 5º¢ 3¸£ Husbands M J 122 bL 5.20 Goodbetterbest122¸¢ Starship Melody118¡ Lady Cha Cha122¶ rallied 3-4w,mssd 2nd 7
04Oct25 GP5 gd p»¿ 1m¸¸ :47¼½ 1:10¼» 1:33¼» 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 87 69-83 7 6»¡ 6º¡ 7»¢ 6»¢ 6½ Maragh R 122 L 4.30 Silver Moonlight122£ Goodbetterbest122¹¢ Deflection122£ saved ground,no factor 8
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Pmmp 4F fm :47.3b 32/46 14 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :49.4bd 8/40

5
30-1 Green

Explosive Lady 65 (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Volatile - Marvelous Spot by Archarcharch, KY
White, Red Star Emblem, Red and Blue Stars on Sleeves

71 $32,000 Own: America's Thoroughbred Investors
Trn: Timothy E. Hamm (49-7-9-7)

HECTOR R. DIAZ, JR. (16-1-3-2) 119

2026: 2 0 0 0 $670 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $670
2025: 8 3 2 1 $64,765 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $14,580
Life: 11 3 2 1 $65,755 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 0 1 $3,510
07Feb26 Tam7 fm p¶¸ 1B¶º» :47»½ 1:11½¸ 1:41½¸ 4gk Aoc 32000nw2/x 67 71-79 6 6» 7» 9»¢ 8¿ 7¶^¡ Gil C 120 fL 107.20 Wrigleyville123¨μ Minty121¸£ City Girl119¶¢ bmp brk,3p2nd,no bid 11
07Jan26 Tam9 gd p¸¸ 5f¶¼^ :21¹¸ :43¾¼ :56¹¾ 4gk Aoc 32000nw2/x 68 57-71 3 7 7º£ 7¼¡ 8¼¡ 8¾ Leon S 118 fL 45.50 Duboff118¶¢ Speightful Sis118¶¡ Oh Darlin118£ wbrk thru gate, bump st 10
23Oct25 Mvr4 ft 6f¶^ :22»¹ :46^º 1:11¿¸ 3gk Alw 27500nw4/L 68 69-70 1 6 3¹ 5½¡ 5¹£ 5º¡ Bowen R 121 fL 10.40 Bah Humbug124¶¡ Absolute Miracle124¶£ Getaway Bay124¨μ trk,bid3w,ran on some 7
30Sep25 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22½½ :45½¾ 1:11^¸ 3gk Alw 31400nw4/L 67 59-64 1 3 3¸ 3» 3½¡ 3¿* Diaz A I 119 fL 2.50 Sweet Music117¾ Overly Dramatic121¶ Explosive Lady119 wbobld,brushed1/2p,foul,PL2nd 3
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 32/41 29 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.1b 6/20

6
9-5 Black

Rugelach 81Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Twirling Candy - Proud and Charming by Proud Citizen, FL
Green, Black "SS", White and Black Hoops on Sleeves

99 Own: Sam Wilensky
Trn: Owner (4-0-3-0)

SAMUEL MARIN (390-95-80-60) 119

2026: 1 0 1 0 $14,400 Turf: 18 5 6 3 $249,820
2025: 3 0 2 0 $25,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 5 7 3 $257,820 Distance: 8 3 3 1 $116,780

Track: 1 0 1 0 $11,300
10Jan26 GP11 fm p¹¶ 1m¸º :46º» 1:09»½ 1:33¹¸ 4gklStk - SnshnFMTfB - 75k 84 112-100 8 1¸ 1¹¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 2¡ Gonzalez E 118 bf 6.10 Souper Zonda118¡ Rugelach118¹ Ashima122¨μ rail, pace, grudgingly 9
19Nov25 Tam7 fm p¸¸ 1m¸¹^ :46¶¶ 1:10»½ 1:35¸º 3gk Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 92 100-99 9 4º 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 1¡ 2¨μ Gonzalez E 121 bfL 3.20 Silver Moonlight123¨μ Rugelach121¹¢ Princess Bettina121¶£w3-4p, drift bump 1/16 9
16Aug25 Dmr6 fm p¶¸ 1B¾^ :46¿¸ 1:11¹¹ 1:42º¶ 3gk Aoc 50000nw1$/x-v 129-101 10 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¶ Berrios H I 125 bL 3.20 The White Lady125¶ Rugelach125¶¢ Esmeray125¶ pace inside,caught1/16 10
31Jul25 Dmr7 fm p¸º 1B¶¼^ :46¼¹ 1:11^¾ 1:41¿¿ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 123-99 8 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 7¶£ Rispoli U 121 bL 4.30 Baltic Fire121¡ Vibez121¨© Paradise Lake123¨© pace inside,weakened 10
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 GPo 4F ft :49.0b 23/24 21 Feb 26 GPo 4F ft :47.1b 12/28 8 Feb 26 GPo 4F ft :46.1b 2/20 a2 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :46.4b 1/6

7
5-1 Orange

Make the Boys Wink 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 More Than Ready - Pacific Pink by Private Vow, KY
Orange, Orange "JJ" on Navy Ball, Navy Sleeves

82 Own: J and J Stables
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (31-10-6-4)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (28-8-4-2) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 2 3 4 $202,352
2025: 3 0 0 1 $14,992 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $4,020
Life: 17 2 3 5 $238,872 Distance: 6 0 3 1 $58,947

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov25 CD6 fm p¸º 1N¸¼ :48¾¹ 1:14º^ 1:50¶¾ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 85 87-86 9 6» 6º 6¹¢ 8»¢ 7»£ Ortiz J L 121 L 17.23 Weighted Average123¡ Tap the Champagne123¸ Miss Authentic118¶¢ 2wd,traffic 2nd,no bid 9
09Oct25 Kee8 gd p¹^ 1B¸¶¿ :48¶º 1:13¶¼ 1:43¼¹ 3gk Alw 130000nw2$/x 77 70-87 3 11¼¢ 10¼¢ 9º£ 6»¡ 3»¡ Ortiz J L 122 fL 15.33 Reagan's Flame122£ Malleymoo122º£ Make the Boys Wink122¨μ wins,stdy,btw,rail rlly 11
30Aug25 KD3 fm p¸» 6K :23¶½ :45º¿ 1:15»¹ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2/x-N 6-65 5 10 11¿ 8½¢ 8½ 8»¢ Rosario J 121 bfL 15.16 Fancy Caber Neigh121¶ Ready to Jam121¶¢ Princess Bettina121«¬ w3-6w,stdy 1/4,ran on 11
28Nov24 CD6 fm p¸º 1mºº :48º¿ 1:12º^ 1:36¸¹ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 77-90 8 7¼¡ 7»¢ 5¸¢ 6¶£ 9»£ Dettori L 121 bL 4.31 Neom Beach118¨μ School Dance121¡ Sara Mia121¶ 3w,6p1/4,no bid,yieldd 11
Workout(s): 22 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :48b 2/86 15 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :50.2b 62/90 8 Feb 26 Tam 3F ft :36.4b 7/20 25 Jan 26 Tam 3F ft :36.1b 7/38

8
30-1 Pink

True Spun 71Ã (L)
B.m.5 Hard Spun - April True by Yes It's True, FL
Blue and Lime Halves, Purple "HA"

77 Own: Anne D. Scott
Trn: Kathleen O'Connell (115-18-16-10)

CHARLIE MARQUEZ (126-13-17-10) 119

2026: 2 0 0 0 $670 Turf: 10 1 1 1 $50,055
2025: 8 1 1 1 $49,385 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 1 1 $80,595 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 1 1 $16,895
07Feb26 Tam7 fm p¶¸ 1B¶º» :47»½ 1:11½¸ 1:41½¸ 4gk Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 71 84-71 9 2¡ 2¶ 2¶ 7¾ 10¶»¡ Landeros C 119 bL 129.40 Wrigleyville123¨μ Minty121¸£ City Girl119¶¢ ht gt,prsd pc,3p,tired 11
07Jan26 Tam9 gd p¸¸ 5f¶¼^ :21¹¸ :43¾¼ :56¹¾ 4gk Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 70 34-76 1 8 9¾¢ 9½¡ 7¼¡ 7¼ Landeros C 119 bL 19.70 Duboff118¶¢ Speightful Sis118¶¡ Oh Darlin118£ wellback2-3p,no factor 10
27Sep25 Lrl7 fm p½^ 5K¸^ :22»½ :44¿¶ 1:02¿^ 3gk Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 80 64-86 3 7 8¿ 7¼£ 6»¡ 6º Elliott C 123 bL 25.10 Preparefortakeoff123£ Central Casting122¨© Simply Stated126¶ wbump,pinched start 10
30Aug25 Del6 fm p¶» *5f¶^ :21½º :44¾º :56»^ 3gk Aoc 32000nw2$/x-N 82-76 7 1 5¹¡ 5¶¢ 7¹¡ 6¹£ Maldonado G 121 bL 8.00 Mystic Seaport121¡ So Sophia120¶ Touisset121£ 3-w, lacked rally 9
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 Tam 4F ft :50.3b 34/41 24 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51.1b 63/74 28 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51b 68/84 14 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :50.1b 73/107

9
2-1 Aqua

Accent (GB) 56 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Pinatubo (IRE) - Dreamlike (GB) by Oasis Dream (GB), GB
Royal Blue, White Stars, Blue and White Diagonally Quartered Sleeves

89 Own: Jeffrey Drown
Trn: Chad C. Brown (34-11-6-6)

SAMY CAMACHO (270-63-44-48) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $18,850 Turf: 2 2 0 0 $37,730
2025: 1 1 0 0 $18,880 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 2 0 0 $37,730 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $37,730

Track: 2 2 0 0 $37,730
01Feb26 Tam7 fm p 1m¼» :47¸¸ 1:11»¶ 1:35¾^ 4gk Alw 55500nw1/x 78-90 6 6º¡ 7º£ 4¹ 4¶¡ 1¨μ Camacho S 119 L *.70 Accent119¨μ Lying by Omission119¨μ No Mo Cookies120¶¡ 4p2nd,bid3/8,duel,up 10
23Apr25 Tam9 fm p¹^ 1m¸¾^ :46¿½ 1:12¹^ 1:36¿º 3 k Msw 53000 72-87 7 7¹¡ 7½¢ 5¹ 1¶ 1¨μ Camacho S 120 L 3.60 Accent120¨μ Don't Jinx It120¹ Calla120¹¢ 3p,bmp1st,kick clr,hld 9
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Pay 4F ft :50b 18/73 15 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :50.2b 30/46 24 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :49.3bg 13/50 17 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50.3b 47/59
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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TAMPA BAY DOWNS - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10
minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 1-2-3) / Pick 5 ($.50

minimum) (Races 1-5) / Super High 5
Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $5,000. - Purse $20,500. (Includes $1,000
TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $500 from FOA) For Fillies And Mares Four
Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since September 11.

1 CAPTURED DARLING 61 (L) 5/2 Marin S 122
2 QUEEN OF CHILL 57 (L) 20 Mitchell R 122
3 SLEW CROWN 58 (L) 6 Feliciano R 122
4 NOVELLIE 58 (L) 10 Maldonado G 122
5 BAND SWEETHEART 60 (L) 4 Gil C 122
6 MT. D'ORO 64 (L) 9/5 Leon S 122
7 CALENDULA 54 (L) 6 Rodriguez I 122

SELECTIONS: 6-1-5-3
Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10
minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 2-3-4) / Pick 4 ($.50

minimum) (Races 2-3-4-5) / Super High 5
Seven Furlongs - MAIDEN CLAIMING $32,000. - Purse $28,500. (Includes
$3,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $2,000 from FOA) For Maidens, Three
Years Old.

1 MR. HOOLIGAN 58 (L) 7/2 Martinez G 119
2 BEAU CHEVAL (L) Blk-on 6 Rodriguez I 119
3 PASS AND GO (L1) 8/5 Marin S 119
4 POWER WRENCH 54 (L) 15 Casique U 119
5 ONE LAST BULLET 60 (L) 3 Gil C 119
6 CHINGU 60 (L1) 8 Rodriguez R **112
7 THE MAGIC SPEED (L1) 15 Serpa A 119

SELECTIONS: 3-5-1-2
Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10
minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 3-4-5) / Pick 4 ($.50

minimum) (Races 3-4-5-6) / Super High 5
Seven Furlongs - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $12,500. - Purse $28,000.
(Includes $3,500 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $2,500 from FOA) For Fillies
And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming
Price Of $8,000 Or Less In 2025 - 2026 or Optional Claiming Price Of $12,500.

1 EASY COME EASY GO 71 (L) 5/2 Rodriguez I 118
2 ANGELAS PARTY GIRL 65 (L) 12 Williams B 118
3 CLOUD STORAGE 74 (L) 8 Feliciano R 118
4 BLUE FASHION 69 (L) 3 Centeno D 118
5 THREE RUN BOLT 68 (L) 12 Rojas M 118
6 BRAMBLE BUSH 71 (L) 15 Castanon J 118
7 LONG GONE SALLY 78 (L) 8/5 Marin S 118

SELECTIONS: 7-1-4-3
Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10
minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 4-5-6) / Ultimate 6 ($.20

minimum) (Races 4-9) / Super High 5
Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $10,000. - Purse $26,500. (Includes $3,000
TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,000 from FOA) For Four Year Olds and
Upward.

1 VINSANITY 72 (L) 9/2 Gallardo A 118
2 JOHNNYFRENCHFRI 71 (L) 10 Gil C 118
3 JUST RELAX 73 (L) 5 Gonzalez E 120
4 SWEN 71 (L) 12 Hess S 118
5 PAYNTED WARRIOR 79 (L) 2 Marin S 118
6 ARROGANCY 64 (L) 6 Leon S 118
7 UNDALAY 71 (L) 5 Ferrer J 118
8 HARPER'S AFLEET 70 (L) 8 Camacho S 122

SELECTIONS: 5-1-3-7
Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10
minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 5-6-7) / Pick 5 ($.50

minimum) (Races 5-9) / Super High 5
One Mile (Turf) - BEATEN CLAIMING $25,000. - Purse $25,300. (Includes
$1,800 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,500 from FOA) For Four Year Olds
and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.

1 JOE FROM KIEV 67 (O) 15 Marquez C 119
2 JACK KEROUAC 76 (L) 5/2 Rodriguez I 119
3 MAXIMATCH 71 (L) 5 Leon S 119
4 MAGIC HEART 71 (L) 2 Meneses M 119
5 WINE COLLECTOR 64 6 Gil C 119
6 DIAL HIM UP 54 (L) 30 Rodriguez R **112
7 TRACKSTER 71 (L) 4 Marin S 119
8 GOD WITH US 66 (L) 20 Rojas M 119
9 OVERHAUL 55 (L) 30 Spanabel S 119

SELECTIONS: 4-2-7-3

Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10
minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 6-7-8) / Pick 4 ($.50

minimum) (Races 6-7-8-9) / Super High 5
Six And One Half Furlongs - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $16,000. -
Purse $55,500. (Includes $21,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $2,000 from
FOA) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never
Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Or Starter or Which Have Never
Won Two Races or Optional Claiming Price Of $16,000.

1 DOMINANT DIVA 68 (L) 2 Gonzalez E 118
2 TOP POCKET PICK 76 (L) 5 Marin S 122
3 GLORIOUS LADY 67 (L) 9/2 Cotto, Jr. P 122
4 HOT DANCE 71 (L) 12 Rodriguez I 118
5 ATHENA'S WISDOM 76 (L) 6 Montanez R 118
6 PRAYED FOR GIRL 64 30 Rojas M 118
7 GRIDLOCK 71 (L) 8 Camacho S 118
8 MERRY MADISON 71 (L) Blk-on 7/2 Leon S 118

SELECTIONS: 1-8-3-2
Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10
minimum) / Pick 3 ($.50 minimum) (Races 7-8-9) / Super High 5

One Mile (Turf) - MAIDEN CLAIMING $16,000. - Purse $23,000. (Includes
$1,500 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $1,000 from FOA) For Maidens, Four
Years Old and Upward.

1 MR. FUNTASTICO 58 (L) 7/2 Batista J 122
2 SULION 48 (L) 9/2 Alonso J 122
3 SKYBREAKER 19 30 Ferrer J 122
4 RED SKY MORNING 55 (L) 3 Marin S 122
5 CONN SMYTHE (GB) 63 (L) 7/2 Gonzalez E 122
6 COMMANDER'S COIN 48 (L) 20 Meneses M 122
7 NICOLE'S WILL 58 (L) 15 Gallardo A 122
8 SILVER PUNCH 54 (L) 8 Casique U 122
9 FLAMEFIRE 48 (L) 30 Martinez G 122
10 EFFICACY 50 (L) 8 Camacho S 122
11 AE-RESURGO (L1) 15 Gonzalez E 122
12 AE-VIRGIN ISLAND NICE 24 (L) 30 Mitchell R 122
13 AE-DOMINATOR C. 62 (L) 15 Marquez C 122
14 AE-AMERICA LIVES 44 (L) 30 Alencar W 122

SELECTIONS: 4-1-5-2
Daily Double / Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10

minimum) / Super High 5
One Mile And Forty Yards - BEATEN CLAIMING $8,000. - Purse $20,500.
(Includes $1,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $500 from FOA) For Fillies And
Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 FAR ABOVE 51 (L) 30 Rojas M 119
2 LA VECCHIA SIGNORA 62 (L) 3 Rodriguez I 119
3 TERRIE T 58 (L) 10 Marin S 119
4 HIT SONG 58 (L) 10 Casique U 119
5 ANNA JEAN 61 (L) 9/2 Gonzalez E 119
6 SECURITYLIGHTNING 53 (L) 6 Maldonado G 119
7 QUEEN DIANA 52 (L) 20 Gil C 123
8 SPUN TO PURFECTION 54 (L) 10 Batista J 119
9 CHILL BEAN 64 (L) 5/2 Camacho S 119
10 PRINCESS NORMA 55 (L) 10 Leon S 119
11 AE-HIGH HEARTS 62 (L) 4 Maldonado G 119
12 AE-SOHO NIGHTS 47 (L) 10 Diaz, Jr. H 119

SELECTIONS: 9-2-11-5
Exacta / Trifecta ($.50 minimum) / Superfecta ($.10 minimum) / Super

High 5
One Mile (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $32,000. - Purse
$56,500. (Includes $21,000 TBD/HBPA/FL Fund)(Includes $2,000 from FOA)
For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two
Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have
Never Won Three Races or Optional Claiming Price Of $32,000.

1 TOUR QUEEN 78 (L) 8 Leon S 119
2 JUNTA 72 (O) 15 Ferrer J 119
3 HURRY UP HANNAH 71 (L) 8 Castanon J 119
4 LADY CHA CHA 73 (L) 10 Gallardo A 119
5 EXPLOSIVE LADY 65 (L) 30 Diaz, Jr. H 119
6 RUGELACH 81 (L) 9/5 Marin S 119
7 MAKE THE BOYS WINK 71 (L) 5 Gonzalez E 119
8 TRUE SPUN 71 (L) 30 Marquez C 119
9 ACCENT (GB) 56 (L) 2 Camacho S 123

SELECTIONS: 6-9-7-1

TAMPA BAY DOWNS PREVIEW
Wednesday, March 11, 2026
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Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / 50 cent Philly BIG 5

1 Parx Racing
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since September 11. Weight, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since
February 11 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Claiming Races For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Face Down 69d (L)
B.g.5 Speightster - Rutherford Rd by First Samurai, PA
Yellow, Yellow Smiley Face and "M" on Black Ball, Yellow Chevrons on Black Sleeves, Yellow Cap

67 $5,000 Own: Happy Got Lucky Stables Inc.
Trn: Miguel A. Rodriguez (21-5-1-4)

FRANKIE PENNINGTON (38-7-7-5) 122

2026: 2 0 0 1 $3,182 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 2 $36,091 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 5 1 8 $117,698 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $5,082

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,182
10Feb26 Prx11 ft 6K¹^ :23^¶ :46º¿ 1:19¹^ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 76 54-68 6 8 5¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 3º¢ Pennington F 122 bL 9.70 Power Agenda122º Ducale117¨μ Face Down122«¬ rallied, bid, outkick 9
03Feb26 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¹ :45¼½ 1:16½¶ 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x 76 26-40 7 7 6º¡ 7¶^ 8¶» 8¸¸£ Pennington F 122 bL 53.10 Harp's Hot Corner122¼ Smoke Wagon122¶ A Votre Sante125¸¡wstumbled, off slowly 8
06Dec25 TP9 ft o 5Kº^ :22¸» :45^¾ 1:04^¸ 3g Clm 5000-c 76 38-68 9 7 8º¡ 9»¢ 7½ 5º¡ Moncada I 120 bL 12.62 Zoombie120¸ Wauhatchie120«¬ Liltonytwophones113¸¢ improved position late 12

Claimed by Mitchell Sean E. from Girten, Tim and Mazzocco, Marc for $5,000, Girten Tim - Trainer
13Oct25 Pid8 ft o 6fº¾ :22º¸ :44½¸ 1:08½½ 3g Clm 5000cnd 77 71-66 7 1 3¸ 3¹ 4¼ 7¿¡ Rodriguez I O 123 bwL 7.00 Fadethenoise125¸£ Shy Da Runner125¹¡ Bledsoe123«¬ prominent,gv way 8
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :53.0b 1/1 17 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :48.2b 2/42 10 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 8/26

2
20-1 White

Imaginized 44 (L)
B.g.5 Imagining - No More Excuses by Not For Love, MD
Green, White Blocks, Green Stripes on White Sleeves, Green Cap

48 $5,000 Own: Howard R. Brown, Jr.
Trn: Owner (27-4-1-3)

YAN RODRIGUEZ (40-5-7-2) 122

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,230 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 1 2 $11,380 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $3,020
Life: 28 2 2 7 $58,960 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 12 0 1 2 $13,010
17Feb26 Prx11 mys 7f¸º :23¸» :46»» 1:27½^ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 48 87-38 9 3 4¶ 4¹ 11¶^ 11¶¾ Wolfsont A 122 bfL 71.50 Legal Deal122¶ Tiempo Perfecto117£ Geebert122¸ chased 4w, gave way 11
04Feb26 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47»º 1:13¼½ 1:44»¼ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 45 73-48 8 2«¬ 2¡ 3¹¡ 8¶¶ 8¶½¢ Wolfsont A 122 bL 38.30 Kevin's Strike122¶ Coalville122¡ Badbadbobby122¸¢ forced pace, faded 11
12Jan26 Prx10 ft 7f¸º :23½¶ :47¶¹ 1:26¾¶ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 45 59-53 8 2 4£ 4¹ 7½£ 8¿¢ Aguilar J 122 bL 68.30 We Ready122¡ Disturbed122¸£ Tiempo Perfecto122«¬ chased 3w, no threat 12
28Oct25 Prx7 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48^¼ 1:13¾º 1:45º¿ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 51 65-22 8 3¶ 3¡ 7¶^ 8¸^ 8¹^ Williams A 122 bfL 22.20 Jayjaydee115¡nTeewinot Pass122¹¢nSir Cupid122¹¢ close wide, stopped 8
Workout(s): a7 Jan 26 Prx 3F ft :36.1b 1/4

3
20-1 Blue

Awesome for Sure 53 (L)
B.g.5 Awesome Slew - Royal Sighting by Rahy, FL
Black, Pink Circled "CF", Black Cap

56 $5,000 Own: CF Racing Stables
Trn: Joann Bertone (22-1-2-3)

NOEL HERMAN (2-0-0-1) 112¶^

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,230 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $726
2025: 16 1 1 0 $24,280 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $11,730
Life: 33 6 4 0 $111,276 Distance: 8 1 2 0 $26,470

Track: 22 3 2 0 $56,510
17Feb26 Prx11 mys 7f¸º :23¸» :46»» 1:27½^ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 56 40-53 10 8 10¾ 8½¢ 10¶^ 10¶^¢ Correa J 122 bfL 128.50 Legal Deal122¶ Tiempo Perfecto117£ Geebert122¸ 5w turn, no factor 11
10Feb26 Prx11 ft 6K¹^ :23^¶ :46º¿ 1:19¹^ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 56 36-50 1 9 9»¢ 9½¢ 9¶¶ 7¶¹¢ Correa J 122 bfL 22.80 Power Agenda122º Ducale117¨μ Face Down122«¬wbumped start, outrun 9
12Jan26 Prx10 ft 7f¸º :23½¶ :47¶¹ 1:26¾¶ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 61 7-40 7 11 12¾¡ 12¿£ 11¶º 10¶¼¢ Rivera K 117» bfL 9.60 We Ready122¡ Disturbed122¸£ Tiempo Perfecto122«¬ trailed, no factor 12
23Dec25 Prx10 ft 5Kº¾ :22º» :46¾» 1:06¶¶ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 60 51-70 2 6 7¼¢ 6»¡ 5» 4¹£ Rivera K 115½ bfL 27.90 Aggrandize122¶¡ Dither122¶¡ Power Agenda115£ inside, mild rally 12

4
9-2 Yellow

Ducale 63 (L)
B.g.8 Twirling Candy - Barbadia by Speightstown, KY
White, Red Stripes and Emblem on Back, White Cap

79 $5,000 Own: Ruperto A. Perez
Trn: Owner (29-3-5-3)

ABNER ADORNO (84-8-20-15) 122

2026: 2 0 2 0 $7,200 Turf: 3 0 0 2 $33,720
2025: 10 3 0 1 $71,351 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $19,890
Life: 25 5 5 5 $318,706 Distance: 8 0 2 3 $56,127

Track: 6 0 2 0 $14,430
10Feb26 Prx11 ft 6K¹^ :23^¶ :46º¿ 1:19¹^ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6mx-c 68 44-69 5 6 7º 6º 5º 2º Hazlewood Y 117» fL *.60 Power Agenda122º Ducale117¨μ Face Down122«¬ late rally outside 9

Claimed by Perez Ruperto A. from Trending Stable for $5,000, Arce Josue - Trainer
08Jan26 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22¾^ :46¾¾ 1:13¸¼ 4g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 69 72-90 3 6 6º¢ 5¸¢ 2¡ 2¶¢ Hazlewood Y 117» fL 2.50 Diamond Heist122¶¢ Ducale117¹¡ No No Joe122¨μ wstep slow, rallied 7
10Dec25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¿¸ :46¼½ 1:12¾½ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 73 57-70 4 11 7º 7¼¢ 10¼¢ 9½¡ Rodriguez A R 122 fL 9.20 Jake Rocks125«¬ Fast Bob122¶£ Pogi122¡ wbumped start, no rally 11
12Nov25 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :22¹» :45¾» 1:18¹¹ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx-c 80 76-73 7 4 7¹£ 7¹¢ 5½ 6¿¢ Adorno A 122 L *3.00 Macaw115¨μ Nancy Made My Day122¸£ Rerally122¶ 3-4w turn, no rally 10

Claimed by Trending Stable from Top Notch Racing for $7,500, Padilla-Preciado Ernesto - Trainer

5
4-1 Green

Persistent Danger 64 (L)
Ch.g.7 Speightster - Leigha Renee by Mizzen Mast, NY
Red, Black Hoops, Black Bars on Sleeves, Red Cap

71 $5,000 Own: South View Stables
Trn: Michael V. Pino (58-17-8-9)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (85-19-19-11) 117»

2026: 2 0 0 1 $3,060 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 2 2 0 $49,340 Off (Dirt): 7 1 0 3 $26,850
Life: 42 7 8 9 $199,128 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $17,830

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,060
18Feb26 Prx5 mys 6fº^ :22¼¼ :46¿¿ 1:13»¾ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6mx-c 69 64-80 3 3 3» 2¹ 3¹ 3¡ Torres B L 115½ bL 3.40 Mgicnthemoonlight117¡ Competitive Saint122¨© Persistent Danger115¸ wide bid, edged place 5

Claimed by South View Stables from Top Gun Racing Stable, Inc. for $5,000, Hawthorne Bobbi Anne - Trainer
10Feb26 Prx11 ft 6K¹^ :23^¶ :46º¿ 1:19¹^ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 69 70-68 8 1 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶ 4º¢ Torres B L 115½ bfL 8.20 Power Agenda122º Ducale117¨μ Face Down122«¬ wbobble brk, dueled 9
07Dec25 Mnr7 mys 6f¹¼ :23¹^ :46¾^ 1:11¼¿ 3g Clm 20000cnd 73 19-39 6 2 5¼¡ 6¶¸ 6¸¸ 6¸»¡ Gilbert K 123 bfL 15.40 Bureau123£ Fivefive Six Champ123¾¡ Mac Daddy118¶¡ always outrun 6
20Sep25 GP4 ft 6f¸» :22^½ :45¹¹ 1:10¼¹ 3g Clm 6250 87-73 4 2 2¸¡ 2¸¡ 3¹¡ 5¾¡ Perez E 121 bfL *2.10 Mayheminthepalace123¶¢ Rolling On121»¡ Zozan123¶¢ lacked late response 7
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Prx 5F ft 1:01.4b 3/5

6
15-1 Black

Geebert 52d (L)
B.g.10 Albert the Great - Gee Pari by Perigee Moon, PA
White, Lime Green "MA", Lime Green Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

62 $5,000 Own: Lauren C. Horan
Trn: Trevor Gallimore (61-3-8-3)

ANGEL CASTILLO (64-7-8-4) 122

2026: 4 0 0 1 $4,492 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 0 3 1 $23,132 Off (Dirt): 12 3 1 5 $116,228
Life: 81 13 11 12 $478,157 Distance: 25 2 4 2 $110,334

Track: 78 12 11 11 $464,582
03Mar26 Prx11 sys 7f¸º :23¸¶ :46¶º 1:26»^ 4g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 52 1-54 5 7 8¶¸ 8¶¹ 8¾¡ 7¿£ Ocasio L M 122 bfL 15.70 Liberty Star122¶¡ Liberty Runner122¶ Romantic Gamble122¸¡ outrun early 8
17Feb26 Prx11 mys 7f¸º :23¸» :46»» 1:27½^ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 53 50-69 11 7 8¼¡ 7¼£ 4º 3¶£ Williams A 122 bfL 69.20 Legal Deal122¶ Tiempo Perfecto117£ Geebert122¸ 4w turn, rallied 11
22Jan26 Prx9 ft 7f¸º :24¸¶ :47¼^ 1:26¼^ 4g Str 7500nw1/y+ 55 31-56 1 7 4¹¡ 3¼¡ 5¿ 5¶º¡ Williams A 125 bfL 33.30 Bet N Win125º Bourbon Aficionado125¶¢ Gun Maestro125¹ rail early, wide turn 7
05Jan26 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¿ :45¾¼ 1:16¿¿ 4g Clm 5000 (7.5-5) 59 18-55 1 8 8¿¡ 7¶¶ 7¶¿ 7¸¹¡ Williams A 120 bfL 73.50 Easy Action125½£ Borracho120¹¡ Uncaptured Star125¼¡wslow start, far back 8
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 Prx 3F ft :38.0b 3/5

7
2-1 Orange

This Run's for You 64 (L)
B.g.6 Khozan - Lu Lu Laura by Circular Quay, FL
Navy, White Diamond Belt, White Shamrock and Horsehead Emblem, White Diamond Band on Sleeves, Navy Cap

75 $5,000 Own: Top Notch Racing
Trn: Ernesto Padilla-Preciado (60-8-13-12)

JORGE A. VARGAS, JR. (29-3-4-3) 122

2026: 3 0 2 0 $9,200 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $600
2025: 6 0 0 0 $3,720 Off (Dirt): 5 2 1 0 $55,630
Life: 37 5 4 7 $154,750 Distance: 9 0 2 4 $26,905

Track: 14 1 2 2 $37,440
18Feb26 Prx10 mys 6K¹^ :22½¸ :46¼¶ 1:19½º 4g Clm 7500nw1/3mx-c 61 97-90 10 2 4£ 3¨μ 1¶ 2¡ Rodriguez Y 117» bL 17.80 Macaw122¡ This Run's for You117£ Fast Bob122¨μ dueled 4w, gamely 10

Claimed by Top Notch from Hard Ten Stables LLC (Cipriano) for $7,500, Lake Scott A. - Trainer
15Jan26 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¿¾ :47¾» 1:14º¸ 4g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 58 62-72 2 6 6º¢ 4¶£ 1«¬ 2¶ Rodriguez Y 117» bL 7.70 Diamond Heist125¶ This Run's for You117¶¢ Pogi122¸¡wsteady early, 5w turn 9
05Jan26 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :22¼º :46¶¾ 1:19¶º 4g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 54 47-75 2 10 9¼£ 8¼£ 6¼¡ 4»¢ Rodriguez Y 119» bL 35.50 Nancy Made My Day122¹£ Pogi122«¬ Amazing Woo122¶¡woff slowly, 3w turn 10
09Dec25 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :21¿¶ :44¼¹ 1:22»^ 3g Clm 10000cnd 55 30-60 6 7 9¶¸ 9¶º 10¶¼ 10¸^ Gonzalez M 122 bL 39.10 Smooth Flyin Mike117¼ Mac Daddy Too122¶ Nancy Made My Day115¡ wide, always outrun 12

8
20-1 Pink

Fast Bob 67 (L)
B.g.8 Fast Anna - First Glory by Honour and Glory, KY
Pink, Black "K", Pink Cap

81 $5,000 Own: Princess K Racing
Trn: Michael L. Catalano, Jr. (4-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (99-12-14-11) 122

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,610 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,744
2025: 11 2 3 1 $44,850 Off (Dirt): 7 0 2 2 $20,550
Life: 68 11 14 8 $341,384 Distance: 24 7 4 2 $154,798

Track: 50 10 12 5 $293,910
18Feb26 Prx10 mys 6K¹^ :22½¸ :46¼¶ 1:19½º 4g Clm 7500nw1/3mx-c 67 49-88 7 1 10¾ 9¼£ 5º¡ 3¶¢ Wolfsont A 122 bfL 9.80 Macaw122¡ This Run's for You 117£ Fast Bob122¨μ late rally outside 10

Claimed by Princess K Racing from Wing and A Prayer 1 LLC for $7,500, Abrams Ronald B. - Trainer
13Jan26 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :22¾º :45½¼ 1:25¶» 4g Clm 10000 70 ---69 1 8 10¶º 10¶¶ 8½¢ 6½£ Martinez F 122 bfL 4.80 B B Bad122º Nostalgia's Smile117¶ Romantic Gamble122¨μ far back, late energy 10
10Dec25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¿¸ :46¼½ 1:12¾½ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 69 47-87 8 3 8»¡ 9¾£ 6¸£ 2«¬ Martinez F 122 bL 7.80 Jake Rocks125«¬ Fast Bob122¶£ Pogi122¡ late rally outside 11
12Nov25 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :22¹» :45¾» 1:18¹¹ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx-c 71 42-81 6 3 9¾£ 9¾£ 9¾£ 5»¡ Martinez F 122 bfL 5.50 Macaw115¨μ Nancy Made My Day122¸£ Rerally122¶ outrun early, belated 10

Claimed by Wing and A Prayer 1 LLC from Vega, Jr., Richard and Richard Vega Racing Stable, Inc. for $7,500, Vega Richard - Trainer
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :51.3b 23/24

9
3-1 Aqua

Cattin 56 (L)
B.g.7 Neolithic - Adios Dawn by Adios Charlie, FL
Black, Silver "JC", Silver Band on Sleeves, Black Cap

65 $5,000 Own: Josefina Cadena
Trn: Alexis Romero (2-0-0-1)

LUIS D. RIVERA (40-7-5-4) 122

2026: 2 0 0 1 $4,260 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $230
2025: 6 0 0 0 $3,800 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $410
Life: 25 4 1 4 $251,545 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $450

Track: 6 0 0 1 $7,600
16Feb26 Prx11 ft 1Bº¾ :49¸½ 1:14¾¼ 1:48½» 4g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 58 78-62 7 2¡ 2«¬ 3¶ 4¼¢ 6¶¹£ Torres B L 115½ bL 17.40 English Painter117¼¡ Arak122¹ Liberty Runner122¶¡ pressed, bid, tired 8
08Jan26 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¶¾ 1:15¹» 1:48¾» 4g Str 7500nw1/y+ 61 89-64 3 2¶^ 2¾ 3¹ 1«¬ 3¸£ Torres B L 118½ bL 24.60 Agarramesipuedes125£ Batter Up Bud125¸ Cattin118¶¡ rallied, bid, outkick 7
24Dec25 Prx9 ft 1Bº¾ :48¼¸ 1:14¾º 1:49¹^ 3g Str 7500nw1/y 65 53-53 4 10¶^ 9¶¸ 11¶º 9¶¼ 8¶½¡ Torres B L 118½ bL 30.80 Warrior's Vendetta125¶¡ Classic Union125¨© Smooth Motion125¿¡ always outrun 14
28Nov25 Prx2 gd 1ÇÀ º^ :47¸½ 1:13¶¿ 1:44¾» 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 70 63-60 10 5¼ 5½¡ 5¾¢ 7¶¶ 7¶¹£ Torres B L 115½ bL 5.90 Marty's Magic115¶£ Venezuelan Triumph122£ Shouldhavebeengone122¡ 4w early, faded 10
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 36/80 4 Feb 26 Prx 1M ft 1:51.0b 1/1 17 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 5/11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 2-5)/ Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

2 Parx Racing
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 11
Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Davola 55 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Volatile - Victorious Heart by Lion Hearted, KY
Red, White Diamonds, Red "DIABLO", Red "DIABLO" on White Sleeves, Red Cap

49 $7,500 Own: Carguys Racing, LLC
Trn: John C. Servis (13-0-4-0)

ABNER ADORNO (84-8-20-15) 122

2026: 2 0 1 0 $4,610 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,800
2025: 7 1 1 1 $20,500 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $4,200
Life: 11 1 2 1 $27,910 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 1 2 1 $22,930
02Mar26 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22»½ :45¼¿ 1:12¶¹ 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 56 20-44 7 3 6½£ 7¶¹ 5¶¹ 9¶¸ Adorno A 122 fL *1.90 Prairie Dunes122¶ King Phoenix117º£ Extrasexymcsteemee122¡ wide, faltered 11
22Jan26 Prx1 gd 6fº^ :22»¶ :46¾¸ 1:12½¿ 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 57 81-71 2 1 2¶ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¸ Adorno A 122 fL 10.30 Backtrack122¸ Davola122½£ Big Dosser122¹ angled out, willingly 7
31Dec25 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22¼½ :47¹¶ 1:20¿^ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 64 56-16 5 6 7¼£ 9½¢ 11¶» 12¸¾¢ Rodriguez Y 117» fL 6.90 Moving to Kentucky122¶¢ Backtrack114¹£ Jackson's Legacy112¶¢ gave way readily 12
01Dec25 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :23¸¼ :47¸^ 1:13^¹ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 66 58-68 2 1 2«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¸£ Rodriguez Y 114» fL 3.70 Hoppy Time115¸£ Davola114¹£ We Miss Neil119¾£ wvied, in tight briefly 5
17Nov25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23¹¹ :48^º 1:13¹º 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 64 64-58 8 2 2¡ 2¡ 3º¡ 3¶^ Rodriguez Y 115» fL 2.30 Soar Richard112º¡ Stillwater Moon112»¡ Davola115¶ vied outside, held 3d 8
22Aug25 Mth6 ft u 5fº^ :22¹» :45½¿ :58¶¼ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 47-60 1 5 6º¡ 8½¡ 7½ 7½¡ Adorno A 118 fL 6.30 Milo121¸£ Lucky Twist117¹¢ New York Strong121«¬ chased inside, tired 8
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :48.0b 2/80

2
3-1 White

Redoubtableripken 53 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Paynter - Andiemac by Outflanker, MD
Light Blue, Bing Cherry Emblem, Red Ball on Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

50 $7,500 Own: Bing Cherry Racing Inc.
Trn: Michael V. Pino (58-17-8-9)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (85-19-19-11) 117»

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 2 4 $32,250 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $8,280
Life: 12 1 3 4 $36,050 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,310

Track: 10 1 2 4 $32,250
20Feb26 Pen2 sys 1m½^ :47¹¼ 1:12º^ 1:38º» 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 58 69-52 5 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¹ 2½ 2¶º¢ Rodriguez A R 122 bL 2.90 Letsgetluckytonite122¶º¢ Redoubtableripken122¸¡ Annihilate 'Em122¶£ vied early, chased 6
31Dec25 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¸½ 1:15º¾ 1:48¶¼ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 58 64-46 10 2¡ 2«¬ 3»¡ 5¶¶ 6¶¸¢ Williams A 119 bL 10.50 True Connection122¹¡ Rocket Night122£ War Commander119¶£ forced pace, gave way 12
10Dec25 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¶ 1:15½¶ 1:49»½ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 61 70-48 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶ Williams A 119 bL 5.30 Watch Hill122¨© Saucy Ham122¶ Redoubtableripken119¨© led to mid-stretch 12
18Nov25 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¿¹ 1:15¿½ 1:47^¿ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 55 44-57 5 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 3½ Williams A 120 bL 2.60 Inmortal J120¡ King Deivys122¼¡ Redoubtableripken120¶ led long way, weakened 6
28Oct25 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿^ 1:14¹» 1:45½» 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 54 51-66 6 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 2£ Williams A 119 bL 8.10 Kevin's Strike122£ Redoubtableripken119¶¡ Spit the Bit119¶¡ pressured lead, gamely 9
15Oct25 Prx10 ft 7f¸º :23º¾ :47¸» 1:26½¾ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 50 57-58 4 3 5¸ 4¸¡ 2º 3»£ Williams A 122 bL 11.50 Curious Soul119»¢ Booted Up119¡ Redoubtableripken122¾ wbumped st, outfinish2d 7
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :52.4b 20/20 6 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 32/77 23 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :48.4b 15/76

3
10-1 Blue

Run My Card 52 (L)
B.r.4 Khozan - Quality Light by Elusive Quality, FL
Black, Grey Bordered White Fleur-de-Lis, Grey Bordered White "JF" on Sleeves, Black Cap

53 $7,500 Own: John Fanelli
Trn: Irving Rodriguez (23-2-0-5)

NOEL HERMAN (2-0-0-1) 112¶^

2026: 1 0 0 0 $410 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $400
2025: 8 1 0 2 $21,610 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $13,200
Life: 14 1 0 3 $25,300 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,410

Track: 9 1 0 2 $22,020
02Mar26 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22»½ :45¼¿ 1:12¶¹ 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 51 ---47 10 9 10¶¹ 9¶» 8¶¹ 6¶^¢ Martinez F 122 bfL 29.60 Prairie Dunes122¶ King Phoenix117º£ Extrasexymcsteemee122¡ far back, mild rally 11
20Aug25 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22»» :45»½ 1:17»º 3g Clm 12500cnd ---60 4 5 6¶¶ 6¿ 6¿ 4»¡ Gonzalez M 117 bfL 15.80 Probationer119¡ Southern Dream122º¡ Supreme Mind112¡ wbumped start, inside 7
24Jul25 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22¸º :45½¼ 1:17¿º 3 Clm 20000 (25-20) 85-68 4 5 4¸ 6½ 5¿¡ 3¶¶ Martinez F 113» bfL 57.40 Mr. Bogan122¼¡ El Medianoche118º¡ Run My Card113¨μ inside, mild bid 6
26May25 Prx9 ft 1mº^ :48¼¿ 1:14¹^ 1:42¾¾ 3g Clm 7500cnd 20--- 6 7¶¶ 7¶½ 7¶¾ 7¶¿ 7¹¿£ Gonzalez M 115» bfL 3.30 Skinny Joey117¶¡ Marine Patrol122«¬ Just Be Honest122«¬ trailed throughout 7
14Apr25 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22¹» :45¶^ 1:18^¶ 3g Clm 12500cnd ---54 3 7 8¸^ 8¸» 8¶¿ 8¶º£ Elliott C 117» bfL 9.10 Starlord122¸¢ Stay Funny117º Amazing Woo122£ far back throughout 8
07Apr25 Prx1 sys 6K¹^ :22½º :47¶^ 1:19¸¸ 3g Mcl 16000 35-76 7 3 6¼£ 5¸¢ 3¨μ 1¸¢ Gonzalez M 113½ bfL 12.00 Run My Card113¸¢ Lucchesi125¶£ Matzoball Muhammet120»¢ rail rally, drew clear 7
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 17/24 14 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :52.4b 63/70

4
2-1 Yellow

Reelin N Dealin 57d (L)
Ch.g.4 Pat On the Back - Fringe Benefits by Cape Blanco (IRE), PA
Royal Blue, Royal Blue "BJC" on Gold Inverted Triangle, Gold Bars on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

59 $7,500 Own: Branjam Stable and Dave Clark
Trn: Louis C. Linder, Jr. (49-4-5-7)

ELISEO RUIZ (41-13-6-4) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,250 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 1 2 2 $62,744 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $18,800
Life: 19 1 5 2 $114,294 Distance: 3 0 3 0 $36,760

Track: 19 1 5 2 $114,294
10Feb26 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :22¹¶ :45¿º 1:19º¸ 4g SOC 16000/16000 61 45-53 5 8 9¾ 9¶¶ 9¾£ 8¶¶ Haddock D 120 bL 12.60 Saint Ephrem125¸ Vix120¶¢ Centaur Central125¶¢ far back throughout 9
07Jan26 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :23¸¹ :47º½ 1:19^» 4g SOC 25000/25000 64 11-44 8 6 8¶^ 8¾ 6¶½ 5¸¶ Rodriguez A R 120 bL 18.40 Mo Says125»¡ The Chalk125¶^¢ Captain Fancy125º£ far back,passed faders 8
08Dec25 Prx3 ft 6K¹^ :23¹¸ :47¹^ 1:19¼» 3g SOC 25000 - N 66 49-53 4 4 6¹¡ 6»¢ 6½¡ 5¶» Rodriguez A R 122 bL 9.50 Huggy117¶£ Tavern Time117¼¢ Coalville120¡ trailed, passed fader 6
18Nov25 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22½¹ :46¸¶ 1:18¾¶ 3g SOC 25000 - N 65 41-74 3 5 5½¡ 4½ 4¼¡ 4º£ Ruiz E 122 bL 5.10 Huggy115¶¡ Lex125¸¡ Quiet Appeal122£ trailed, narrowed gap 5
27Oct25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22½¿ :46¸½ 1:11½½ 3g SOC 25000 - N 61 26-81 3 6 6¼£ 6º 5º 3¶¢ Ruiz E 122 bL 9.90 Wiffleball122¨μ Lex125¶ Reelin N Dealin122¡ wawk start, rail rally 6
19Sep25 Prx6 ft 7f¸º :23»¹ :47^¶ 1:25^¶ 3g lClm 25000 (25-20)cnd 50-73 6 1 2¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ 2¡ Lopez P 122 bL *1.60 Regalpains122¡ Reelin N Dealin122»¢ Roxton122¨© stalked, clear, nailed 7
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Prx 4F gd :50.4b 48/57 23 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 42/56

5
15-1 Green

Big Dosser 43 (L)
B.g.4 Slumber (GB) - Tatoo Me by True Direction, NY
Red, Black "LILLY" on Yellow Ball, Red Chevrons, Red Cap

44 $7,500 Own: Lilly Stable
Trn: Joann Bertone (22-1-2-3)

KENDRY RIVERA (73-4-8-10) 117»

2026: 5 0 0 1 $3,950 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,335
2025: 19 1 2 2 $32,550 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 2 $6,685
Life: 26 1 2 3 $37,400 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $5,090

Track: 22 1 2 3 $34,840
02Mar26 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22»½ :45¼¿ 1:12¶¹ 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 47 38-34 5 4 2» 4¿¡ 10¶¾ 11¶¼¡ Correa J 123 bL 51.90 Prairie Dunes122¶ King Phoenix117º£ Extrasexymcsteemee122¡ pursued, stopped 11
04Feb26 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :23^¾ :46¿¹ 1:12¹¹ 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 48 38-44 9 3 4¸¡ 4¼ 5¶¹ 7¶¸¢ Correa J 122 bL 31.00 Star Man Bob117¸£ Saucy Ham122¨© Prairie Dunes122º£ angled inside, faded 10
22Jan26 Prx1 gd 6fº^ :22»¶ :46¾¸ 1:12½¿ 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 45 61-54 3 5 6º 5»¡ 3»¡ 3¿£ Correa J 122 bL 44.80 Backtrack122¸ Davola122½£ Big Dosser122¹ rail trip, flattened 7
14Jan26 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22»» :46¹¹ 1:12¿¶ 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 48 44-28 5 6 7»¢ 9¶¶ 9¶¼ 8¶½¢ Correa J 122 bL 49.70 Holy Synergy122¶¶ Jackson's Legacy122«¬ Backtrack117¶ never involved 10
05Jan26 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22¼º :46¼¼ 1:12¹» 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 51 52-52 2 9 8»¢ 8»¢ 7¼ 7¶» Correa J 122 bL 18.80 One Improbable122¾ We Miss Neil122¸£ Wyatt Hunter122¶¢ wbumped start, steady 11
10Dec25 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¶ 1:15½¶ 1:49»½ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 52 66-37 9 5¸ 2¶ 3¶ 10¼£ 10¾¡ Correa J 120 bL 43.20 Watch Hill122¨© Saucy Ham122¶ Redoubtableripken119¨© brief bid, empty lane 12

6
8-1 Black

Booted Up 56 (L)
B.g.4 Candy Ride (ARG) - Sweet Corine by Pulpit, KY
Yellow, Red Anchor and "EJJJT", Red and Green Stripes on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

56 $7,500 Own: Evermine Racing Stable
Trn: Everton C. Smith (2-1-0-0)

PATRICK HENRY, JR. (18-2-1-2) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $410 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 2 1 $49,795 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,260
Life: 10 1 2 1 $50,205 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $5,870

Track: 6 0 2 0 $12,140
02Mar26 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22»½ :45¼¿ 1:12¶¹ 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 59 19-47 8 7 7½£ 6¶¸ 6¶¹ 7¶^¡ Rivera K 117» bfL 4.90 Prairie Dunes122¶ King Phoenix117º£ Extrasexymcsteemee122¡ mid-pack, no bid 11
31Dec25 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22¼½ :47¹¶ 1:20¿^ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L-c 60 68-62 6 8 4» 6¹£ 5º¡ 4¼¢ Gonzalez M 119 bfL 5.10 Moving to Kentucky122¶¢ Backtrack114¹£ Jackson's Legacy112¶¢ wfrac gate, rail trip 12

Claimed by Evermine Racing Stable from Fanelli John for $7,500, Rodriguez Irving - Trainer
26Nov25 Prx2 sys 7f¸º :23^» :45¾¸ 1:24»¿ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 62 58-53 2 5 3¸ 4º¡ 4¶^ 4¶¸£ Gonzalez M 119 bfL 3.10 Trulli Warrior122¼¡ Deportivo119»¡ Big Dosser119£ chased ins, no rally 5
12Nov25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¸¹ :46¸º 1:11½» 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 61 30-76 9 6 5¶^ 5¼ 4½ 2¼¢ Gonzalez M 119 bfL 15.40 Friday Surprise119¼¢ Booted Up119£ Backtrack114º outrun early, rallied 10
15Oct25 Prx10 ft 7f¸º :23º¾ :47¸» 1:26½¾ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L-c 58 47-59 3 7 7¹¡ 6¹¡ 3¼ 2»¢ Ruiz E 119 bfL 3.90 Curious Soul119»¢ Booted Up119¡ Redoubtableripken122¾ woff bit slow, bumped 7

Claimed by Fanelli John from Colts Neck Stables, LLC for $7,500, Duarte, Jr. Jorge - Trainer
04Oct25 Baq3 ft 6K»» :21¿º :45^º 1:16¼¶ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 57 47-52 7 4 6¼ 6¿ 7½£ 6¶^¢ Maragh R R 120 bfL 10.12 Golden Plate123¶¡ Tapwrits Temper120¶£ Smilensaycheese120¡ 5w pursuit, no impact 7
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :51.3b 41/47 14 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 27/42

7
12-1Orange

Son of Delilah 49d (L)
B.g.4 Uptowncharlybrown - Glorious Union by Dixie Union, PA
Blue, Black Collar, Black Cap

48 $7,500 Own: Bergermeister, LLC
Trn: Edward J. Coletti, Jr. (11-0-1-1)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (99-12-14-11) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,670 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 1 0 $25,460 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $410
Life: 7 1 1 0 $27,530 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $6,160

Track: 7 1 1 0 $27,530
04Feb26 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :23^¾ :46¿¹ 1:12¹¹ 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 48 4-54 4 6 8½¡ 7¶^ 4¶¸ 4½¡ Martinez F 122 bL 40.90 Star Man Bob117¸£ Saucy Ham122¨© Prairie Dunes122º£ inside, mild rally 10
13Jan26 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¶½ 1:14½¾ 1:46¿¼ 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 51 27-42 1 8»£ 8¼¢ 9¶¸ 9¿ 10¶^¡ Martinez F 122 bL 17.70 War Commander122¨© Rocket Night122¨© Skull Honor122¶¡ inside, gave way 11
29Dec25 Prx2 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼¸ 1:14»º 1:46º¶ 3g SOC 16000 - N 45 52-50 1 8¶¸ 8¶¹ 9¶¸ 6¶» 6¶¿¢ Martinez F 122 bL 19.80 Light My Way122¹ King Deivys125¶¢ Coalville125¸¡ fa back throughout 9
24Nov25 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48»^ 1:15¶¼ 1:47½¼ 3g Mcl 20000 37 46-52 2 4½¡ 4» 3º¡ 3¸¡ 1º Martinez F 122 bL *.60 Son of Delilah122º Hard Performer125¸¡ Sunny Magic115¶½£ trailed, late kick, up 4
19Sep25 Prx2 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¹ :46¶¶ 1:17¾» 3g lMsw 65000 36-60 2 9 9º¡ 12¶¸ 8¶¸ 7¶¶ Martinez F 122 bL 30.60 Mr Punctuality122¶¡ Lion in the Sun125¹ Sams After Party122£ lacked a rally 12
24Jul25 Prx11 ft 7f¸º :22¿º :46¼^ 1:27¶¹ 3g Mcl 16000 64-50 2 3 5¹¡ 6½¡ 5¶¶ 2º£ Martinez F 115» L 9.70 Simply Disregarded120º£ Son of Delilah115¶¡ Lovemeakaren120¡ good late energy 8
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:03.1b 9/13

8
6-1 Pink

Kuz It's Chilly 58d (L)
B.g.5 Tamarkuz - Chilly Start by Jump Start, PA
Blue, Red Crab Outlined in White, Red Epaulets and Collar, Red Band on Sleeves, Red Cap

51 $7,500 Own: Larry Metz and Larry Bathon
Trn: Karin Wagner (1-0-0-0)

JOSE E. VARGAS (0-0-0-0) 115½

2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,040 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $300
2025: 11 1 1 2 $27,163 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,980
Life: 16 1 1 2 $30,803 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,350

Track: 4 0 0 0 $4,210
20Feb26 Pen2 sys 1m½^ :47¹¼ 1:12º^ 1:38º» 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 56 61-45 2 4¸¡ 4º 4» 3¿ 4¶¾¡ Cruz A 122 bL 3.00 Letsgetluckytonite122¶º¢ Redoubtbleripken122¸¡ Annihilte 'Em122¶£ tracked ins, no rally 6
05Jan26 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22¼º :46¼¼ 1:12¹» 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 56 72-59 10 4 6¸¢ 6¹£ 6º 4¶¸ Adorno A 122 bL 24.00 One Improbable122¾ We Miss Neil122¸£ Wyatt Hunter122¶¢ chased, mild gain 11
05Dec25 Pen8 ft 1m½^ :48¾¿ 1:14¸^ 1:40¿½ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 58 59-56 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¼ Vargas J E 116½ bL 7.40 Home Invasion122¼ Kaz Ice Changer122¨© Kuz It's Chilly116¹£ 2p, dug in, yield1/16 9
30Oct25 Pen3 sys 1ÇÀ ½^ :47¸¶ 1:12½» 1:43¿¼ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)nw2/L 59 75-43 2 3¶ 3¶ 3¶¡ 6¶^ 7¸^¡ Cruz A 123 bL 9.90 Dangerous Driver123¶£ Rocket Night121¸£ Donnelly's Hollow121¨μ pressed,btwn3/8,tired 8
04Oct25 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :22½¿ :46»¼ 1:12¸½ 3g Clm 16000 (16-10)nw2/L 59 44-62 6 4 6»¡ 6¹¢ 6¼¢ 6¼£ Cruz A 122 bL 9.50 Oneofthegoodguys122¡ Happyflyer119¨© Minister119¹ chased, no threat 7
19Sep25 Prx6 ft 7f¸º :23»¹ :47^¶ 1:25^¶ 3g lClm 20000 (25-20)cnd 54-60 1 4 1¡ 1¡ 3¸ 5½¢ Rodriguez J 120 bL 6.30 Regalpains122¡ Reelin N Dealin122»¢ Roxton122¨© clear, vied, empty 7
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 Del 4F ft :50b 17/31
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred/Registered PA-Bred which are PA-Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

3 Parx Racing
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races. Weight, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since
February 11 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Be My Queen 56d (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Rimrod - Second in Power by Power by Far, PA
Red, Green "SERRANOS", White Horse & Jockey, Green Stripes on Sleeves, Red Cap

51 $7,500 Own: Serranos Racing Stables
Trn: Ruperto A. Perez (29-3-5-3)

ANDREW WOLFSONT (38-6-5-6) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $5,880 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 3 2 1 $70,064 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $22,334
Life: 15 3 4 3 $92,294 Distance: 13 1 4 3 $58,694

Track: 15 3 4 3 $92,294
10Feb26 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :23¶¼ :47¼¶ 1:13½¹ 4gk Clm 7500nw4/L-c 56 59-56 5 3 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ 2¸¢ Wolfsont A 122 bL 3.10 Moor Strength122¸¢ Be My Queen122«¬ Faytastic122¨μ led to final sixteenth 7

Claimed by Serranos Racing Stable from Hillman Racing LLC for $7,500, Curry Dee - Trainer
22Dec25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22ºº :46½¼ 1:14¹½ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 52 85-59 1 6 3¶¡ 2º 3¶¡ 1¶ Wolfsont A 122 bL 23.30 Be My Queen122¶ Wink of an Eye122¨μ nShudabeenacowgirl122¨μ wore down pacesetter 12
19Nov25 Prx1 gd 5Kº¾ :22½^ :47¶» 1:07^» 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 53 69-53 6 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 1£ Wolfsont A 122 bL *.80 Be My Queen122£ Champagne Mischief119¹¡ Moon Fleet117¶ vied betwn, held game 8
10Nov25 Prx6 gd 6fº^ :22¼¿ :46¾^ 1:13¹¼ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 48 71-46 5 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 5»£ Wolfsont A 122 bL 6.10 Shudabeenacowgirl122¡ Lady d'Oro122¶¡ Wine and Roses122«¬ vied inside, weakened 10
29Sep25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :21¼¾ :44¾¶ 1:11¶¼ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 52 84-13 4 4 4¹ 6¶¸ 8¸¹ 8¹^¡ Rodriguez Y 118½ bL 20.00 Bailout Billy122¼¡ Calisa110¸£ Brooklyn Rhapsody117¶£ brief speed, gave way 9
27May25 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :21¿¹ :45º¿ 1:12¿º 3gk SOC 16000 - N 96-51 1 2 2¡ 2º 2¼ 2» Moya R F 125 bL 3.40 Maggie Mischief119» Be My Queen125¹ Kiwi's Gotyourback120¨μ pursued winner all way 5
02Apr25 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22½^ :46º¾ 1:12º½ 4gk SOC 16000 - N 74-62 3 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 3»¡ Moya R F 125 bL 3.60 Apollonia Vitelli125º£ Love Like Crazy115£ Be My Queen125¸ set pace, weakened 6
Workout(s): 2 Mar 26 Prx 4F gd :48.3b 4/14 13 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 10/14

2
5-1 White

Nanisca 47d (L)
Ch.f.4 Pat On the Back - Grand Canyon Gold by Tale of the Cat, PA
Blue, Blue "3" on Grey Star, Grey Cuffs on Blue Sleeves, Blue Cap

45 $7,500 Own: 3 Amigos 3 Stables
Trn: Jorge Diaz (46-3-3-4)

DEXTER HADDOCK (98-10-14-14) 125

2026: 4 1 0 0 $11,950 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 0 0 $33,380 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $15,630
Life: 10 3 0 0 $45,330 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,190

Track: 5 0 0 0 $3,580
26Feb26 Pen7 ft 5K¼» :22¾½ :47¶¹ 1:06¹^ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 46 70-62 2 3 1¸¡ 1¹ 1¸ 1¸¡ Haddock D 120 bL 9.20 Nanisca120¸¡ Virologist120¶¢ Diamond Essence120¶¡ set pace, held well 6
16Feb26 Prx5 gds 5Kº¾ :23¶¸ :48¹» 1:08½º 4gk Clm 7500nw3/L 47 68-34 2 2 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 5º 5¾¢ Torres B L 115½ bL 13.40 Shudabeenacowgirl122¹¡ Rose of Sharon122¸ Iracebeth122¸¡ close inside, faded 7
04Feb26 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22»¼ :46¹¸ 1:12^^ 4gk Clm 7500nw3/L 51 62-33 9 2 3¸ 3º 8¼£ 9¶»£ Catala J 116½ bL 14.40 Golden Dancer122º¡ Virologist122¶¢ Laugh Like Lucy115«¬ chased 2w, faded 10
06Jan26 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¿ :47¶» 1:20¼¹ 4gk Clm 7500nw3/L 59 96-16 3 5 1«¬ 2«¬ 9¾£ 9¸½£ Wolfsont A 122 bL 3.80 Wild Girl122¼¢ Iracebeth122¼£ Brooklyn Heights117£ dueled inside, stopped 9
20Nov25 Pen6 ft 1m½^ :47¶¹ 1:12¼¹ 1:40º» 3gk SOC 16000/16000 61 87-45 4 3¶ 4¸¡ 5º 5¾ 6¶¼£ Catala J 111¶ b̂L 74.90 Enigmatic121¶¡ Casa Juanita120¸ Blo by the Field120¶£ stalked 4-3p, gave way 6
29Oct25 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :22¼¸ :46¸º 1:12¸½ 3gk SOC 16000/16000 56 79-60 1 4 1¶ 2¡ 4¸¡ 5¾ Catala J 107¶ b̂L 12.70 Misspent119¶¢ Golden Philly112¶¡ Western Woman122¶£ clear, hooked, faded 9
19Sep25 Prx3 ft 7f¸º :22¿½ :46¾¶ 1:25¼¶ 3gklClm 20000 (25-20)cnd 76-47 1 4 1«¬ 1¶¡ 4» 5¶^¡ Crispin A 117 bL 10.20 Wild Girl120¶£ Golden Philly115¡ Captain Whiner122¶¡ vied, clear, faded 8
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :50.4b 10/15

3
2-1 Blue

Wild Girl 52d (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Jump Start - Wisenbossy by Wiseman's Ferry, PA
Grey, Black "P" on Red Ball, Black Chevrons on Grey Sleeves, Grey Cap

58 $7,500 Own: Ernesto Padilla-Preciado
Trn: Owner (60-8-13-12)

ABNER ADORNO (84-8-20-15) 122

2026: 3 1 0 1 $22,054 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 1 4 3 $57,099 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $5,694
Life: 29 3 5 4 $105,073 Distance: 12 1 2 1 $36,514

Track: 15 3 2 2 $86,628
04Mar26 Prx5 mys 7f¸º :22½¼ :45¾¾ 1:24¾º 4gk Clm 10000 52 63-59 3 5 4º 3¸¡ 3¿ 3¶¶¡ Adorno A 122 bL 20.10 Leftover Sushi122»¢ Et's Moon Maiden122¼¢ Wild Girl122º¡ bid rail turn, empty 8
03Feb26 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :22½¹ :45¿¶ 1:10¾^ 4gk Clm 10000-c 59 20-48 1 6 6»¢ 6¼£ 6¶¶ 6¶¹¡ Aguilar J 125 bfL 15.80 Society Ball122¨μ Getaway Palace122¾¡ Et's Moon Maiden122¶£wvery slow start, wide 6

Claimed by Padilla-Preciado Ernesto from Martinez Alexander for $10,000, Martinez Alexander - Trainer
06Jan26 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¿ :47¶» 1:20¼¹ 4gk Clm 7500nw3/L-c 55 72-73 8 4 7¹£ 6¸£ 1«¬ 1¼¢ Adorno A 122 bL 4.00 Wild Girl122¼¢ Iracebeth122¼£ Brooklyn Heights117£ split foes, surged off 9

Claimed by Martinez Alexander from Top Notch Racing for $7,500, Padilla-Preciado Ernesto - Trainer
22Dec25 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¼^ 1:15^» 1:47¾¼ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 59 61-33 1 4¹ 2¸ 4¼¡ 5¿ 5¶¼ Vargas, Jr. J A 122 bL 11.30 Don't Post It119¹ Got Game114º Sweet Marie117¨© close wide, gave way 7
03Dec25 Prx3 gd 6fº^ :22¾¹ :46º¸ 1:11¿¼ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 61 33-45 3 6 6º¡ 6¶^ 6¾£ 5¶¹¡ Vargas, Jr. J A 125 bL 24.00 Misspent119£ Western Woman122£ Shubagail125«¬ passed stopping rival 6
12Nov25 Prx3 ft 6K¹^ :22¸^ :45½¾ 1:19¹» 3gk Clm 12500cnd-c 63 63-64 2 5 5¼¡ 5¼¡ 5¾ 4½¡ Rocco, Jr. J 122 bL 22.50 Whatta World115º¡ Silver City Kitty122¶ Wink of an Eye119¸ lacked a rally 6

Claimed by Top Notch Racing from Henry-Peart Delores for $12,500, Peart Dalton F. - Trainer
18Oct25 Del7 ft 6f¸^ :23ºº :46¿¶ 1:12¹¾ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 62 64-56 2 2 1¡ 3¸¡ 4» 5¶¸£ Aguilar J 125 bL 14.70 Awesome Pic122¶¢ Golden Eib Micrphn125¸ Lstchance Romance125¼£ vied/duel, empty late 5

4
15-1 Yellow

Mikey's Song 51d (L)
B.m.5 Exaggerator - Phantom Phasr by Ghostzapper, PA
White, Lime Green "MA", Lime Green Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

50 $7,500 Own: Lauren C. Horan
Trn: Trevor Gallimore (61-3-8-3)

AJHARI WILLIAMS (52-4-2-7) 122

2026: 4 0 1 0 $8,330 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,230
2025: 14 2 0 3 $55,320 Off (Dirt): 7 0 1 1 $14,364
Life: 33 3 2 10 $150,088 Distance: 6 0 0 3 $13,924

Track: 33 3 2 10 $150,088
03Mar26 Prx4 mys 6fº^ :22¸¹ :45¾» 1:11¾½ 4gk Clm 14000 (16-12)nw4/L 51 32-50 3 7 7¶¶ 7¶¸ 7¶¸ 5¶»£ Williams A 120 bfL 39.80 Cocktail Humor125»¡ Whatta World122»¢ Golden Dancer125¶ outrun early 7
10Feb26 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :23¶¼ :47¼¶ 1:13½¹ 4gk Clm 7500nw4/L 52 46-55 7 2 3¸ 2¡ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ Williams A 122 bL 12.80 Moor Strength122¸¢ Be My Queen122«¬ Faytastic122¨μ bid turn, willingly 7
22Jan26 Prx2 gd 7f¸º :24^¼ :48^¹ 1:27½º 4gk Clm 7500nw4/L 51 34-56 4 5 5¸£ 5¸¡ 2¹ 2¹¡ Williams A 122 bL 14.60 Love Like Crazy115¹¡ Mikey's Song122¶ Spirited Ride122¸¢ inside, rallied for 2d 6
13Jan26 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹¼ 1:15¹» 1:48º» 4gk Clm 7500nw4/L 53 50-25 10 7º¢ 8º¢ 7¹£ 7½£ 6¶¸¢ Williams A 122 bL 25.10 Got Game122¶¡ Lino and Me118º Everheart117¨μ wide trip, no rally 12
24Dec25 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :23¿» :49^^ 1:22^¸ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 52 15-47 7 8 11»¢ 7¸¢ 7¼ 6¼¡ Williams A 125 bL 17.00 Tempting Lady122¶£ Spirited Ride122¨μ Violets Smile120¹£wbumped start, inside 12
09Dec25 Prx10 ft 7f¸º :22¼» :46º» 1:26½¿ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 48 60-60 2 9 6»¢ 4¹ 2¹ 1¶ Williams A 122 bL 9.10 Mikey's Song122¶ Reina Mar122¶ Laugh Like Lucy115¹ angled out, rallied 12
26Nov25 Prx1 sys 7f¸º :23^» :46¸¿ 1:25½¶ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 47 38-49 4 9 6» 2¹ 2½ 3¾¢ Williams A 122 bfL 22.30 Wink of an Eye119¼£ Eloper122¶¡ Mikey's Song122º¢ bid rail turn, evenly 10
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 30/51

5
8-1 Green

Shock 48 (L)
Ch.f.4 Daredevil - Naked Avenger by Congrats, NY
Red, Gold Diamond Belt, Red and Gold Halved Sleeves, Red Cap

40 $7,500 Own: Tee-N-Jay Farm
Trn: Scott A. Lake (54-7-9-4)

YAN RODRIGUEZ (40-5-7-2) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,040 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $348
2025: 12 3 1 0 $49,153 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $20,210
Life: 15 3 1 0 $50,593 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $23,218

Track: 5 0 1 0 $6,050
10Feb26 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :23¶¼ :47¼¶ 1:13½¹ 4gk Clm 7500nw4/L 55 45-13 3 4 4¸ 7»¢ 7¶¶ 7¸¶¢ Adorno A 122 bL 8.40 Moor Strength122¸¢ Be My Queen122«¬ Faytastic122¨μ between, gave way 7
13Jan26 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹¼ 1:15¹» 1:48º» 4gk Clm 7500nw4/L 60 61-30 2 3¸ 3¶ 4¶£ 4»¡ 5¿¢ Adorno A 122 L 12.90 Got Game122¶¡ Lino and Me118º Everheart117¨μ bid 3w turn, weakened 12
22Dec25 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¾¹ 1:15¹¶ 1:45¾º 3gk Clm 7500cnd 61 35-58 4 3¶ 2¸¡ 2º 2¼ 2¶¸¢ Adorno A 120 L 6.10 Lino and Me113¶¸¢ Shock120¹ Reina Mar122º¡ bid turn, no match 9
28Nov25 Prx8 gd 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¿ 1:13¿¹ 1:45º½ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 64 73-40 3 3¸ 4¶¡ 9¶^ 10¶½ 10¸¸¡ Worrie A S 122 L 3.50 Breezy Dance122»¡ Tariba Dream122¹¢ Alma Brilha122¶¡ stalked, gave way 10
05Nov25 FL6 ft 1ÇÀ »º :48¿» 1:13¸¿ 1:45¿^ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 60 53-64 1 3¸ 3¶ 2¹¡ 1«¬ 1»£ Worrie A S 119 L *.97 Shock119»£ Five to Two122¹¢ Glory Bound Clara122¨μ 2p5/16,drew off 8
15Oct25 Pid4 ft o 6fº¾ :22¼¿ :45¼¹ 1:09»¿ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 63 55-60 5 4 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 5¼ 5¿¢ Gutierrez R 120 L 6.30 Valiant Enya120¶¡ Hazard Pay120º Anhinga120¹¢ chased 4w, gave way, 6
16Sep25 FL3 ft 1mº¾ :48¼» 1:14¶^ 1:39¾^ 3gk Alw 26900nw3/L 47-64 3 3¸¡ 3» 3» 4¾ 4¶^¢ Gutierrez R 119 L 6.24 Ekwanok122º¢ Lipan Law121¸¡ She Takes Cash122¹¡ 4w trns,weakened 6

6
12-1 Black

La Grotte 67 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Bolt d'Oro - Qualkris by Malibu Moon, KY
Royal Blue, White Circle and "BR", Red and White Stripes on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

62 $7,500 Own: BKLYN Racing
Trn: J. Tyler Servis (23-3-5-4)

LUIS M. OCASIO (63-5-3-6) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $410 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $5,576
2025: 13 2 2 0 $41,878 Off (Dirt): 5 0 3 0 $24,040
Life: 32 3 8 2 $140,487 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $16,408

Track: 1 0 0 0 $410
18Feb26 Prx6 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :49¹¸ 1:16¶º 1:48¾^ 4gk Clm 7500nw4/L 64 60-42 3 6¹£ 7¶£ 6¸£ 7¼¡ 6¶¸¢ Adorno A 122 bfL 5.10 I'm a Lucky Girl117£ Faytastic122º¡ Zoning Order122¡ between 1/2, faded 8
25Nov25 FL9 wfs 5K»¼ :22¼¸ :46¹º 1:05¸¸ 3gk Clm 5000 67 28-68 3 4 4»¡ 4¹¡ 3¶ 2¸¢ Worrie A S 124 bL 3.41 Rumint124¸¢ La Grotte124½£ Who Asked You122¶¶¡ 2p3/8,3p1/4finshd well 4
10Nov25 FL9 sys 5K»¼ :22¸^ :46¹º 1:06¼^ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 67 44-63 10 5 7½ 6¼¡ 2¸ 2«¬ Gutierrez R 124 bfL 3.56 Bustinroxy122«¬ La Grotte124¶ Carol Said No121£ finishd well inside 10
15Oct25 FL8 ft 6f¹^ :22¾½ :46»½ 1:13^^ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 66 47-72 6 8 7»¡ 4¿ 4º 1¶ Elliott C 122 bL *.46 La Grotte122¶ Five to Two122¸ Red Butterfly122¹¢ drifted out, prevailed 9
03Oct25 Baq4 ft 6f»^ :22º¾ :45¹¶ 1:09º½ 3gk Clm 17500nw3/L 68 33-46 5 7 6º¡ 7¶^ 6¶¶ 6¶º¡ Davis D 123 bfL 11.02 Filly Crystal123º¡ Catchphrase123½¡ Bam's Bliss Kiss120¶¢ 2-3path turn,empty 9
29Aug25 Sar6 ft 6K¿» :22¹¼ :45¸¾ 1:17º½ 3gk Clm 17500nw3/L 56-68 8 4 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ 5º Davis D 124 bL 12.20 Florida Flower120¨μ Catchphrase124¹ Best Impression124«¬ outside,4p turn,tired 8
31Jul25 Sar10 mysu 1m¸» :47¾¼ 1:12½^ 1:39¸¿ 3gk SOC 50000/40000 65-29 4 8¼ 8½£ 8¶^ 8¶¹ 8¹» Rosario J 125 bfL 26.50 Soundbite125¸ Broadway Lights120«¬ Stamp of Approval125£ wstdy early,3-4p1st trn 8
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :52.0b 40/45 13 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 7/14 5 Jan 26 Prx 5F ft 1:02.1b 1/1 23 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.4b 47/56

7
10-1Orange

Lady Annabelle 60d (L)
B.m.6 Golddigger's Boy - Cartier Lady by Point Given, PA
Red, Black "LILLY" on Yellow Ball, Red Chevrons, Red Cap

63 $7,500 Own: Lilly Stable
Trn: Joann Bertone (22-1-2-3)

JULIO CORREA (34-2-2-2) 122

2026: 3 0 0 0 $3,320 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 1 2 $53,358 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 1 $25,054
Life: 19 3 1 2 $67,978 Distance: 12 3 0 0 $51,550

Track: 14 2 1 2 $57,478
03Mar26 Prx4 mys 6fº^ :22¸¹ :45¾» 1:11¾½ 4gk Clm 16000 (16-12)nw4/L 60 83-43 5 1 3¹¡ 4½¡ 5¶¶ 7¶¾£ Correa J 122 bfL 9.10 Cocktail Humor125»¡ Whatta World122»¢ Golden Dancer125¶ chased 2w, gave way 7
16Feb26 Prx7 gd 6fº^ :22¼º :46¸¾ 1:12¸¶ 4gk Clm 16000 (16-12) 59 89-75 2 5 2¶ 2¶¡ 2» 4º¡ Correa J 122 bfL 18.20 Could Be a Cougar117¹¢ Sister Eve122¶¢ Always Laughing122«¬ pursued winner,flatten 6
12Jan26 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22½¸ :46¼^ 1:19¶¹ 4gklAlw 41000nw1/b/x 62 87-63 6 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 5» 5¶^¢ Correa J 122 bfL 23.70 Ringer Card122¶£ Query125¡ Irish Banba117¡ dueled winner, faded 6
31Dec25 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :23¸½ :47¾^ 1:13^¶ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 62 61-64 3 3 4¶¡ 6¹¡ 6¿ 6¶^¡ Correa J 122 bfL 12.00 Our Uptown Girl122»¢ Boss Like Beth122¶ Tempest Rising122¶¢ btwn, inside, faded 7
10Dec25 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :22º¼ :46»º 1:20»¿ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 61 107-69 3 5 2«¬ 1¡ 2¸ 4¹¡ Moya R F 122 bL 45.10 nAmbitiously Placed122¸¢nMildoon122¸¢ Whatta World118¶¢ long duel, game try 9
28Nov25 Prx10 gd 6fº^ :22¹º :45¾¸ 1:11¹¹ 3gk SOC 10000/20000 59 5-63 7 6 10¶¹ 9¶¹ 9¶º 8¶¹£ Moya R F 125 bfL 50.90 Pachelbel125¶ Big Dreamer125¹ Our Uptown Girl125»£ 4w into lane 11
28May25 Prx5 mys 6fº^ :22¾¸ :46½¶ 1:12¾¾ 3gk Clm 12500nw3/L-v 77-77 4 1 2«¬ 1¶ 1¶ 1¹¢ Rivera L D 122 bL *1.50 Lady Annabelle122¹¢ Permed122£ On Paradise Hill122«¬ vied outside, drew off 6
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 28/47
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 4-7) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

4 Parx Racing
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $20,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since December 11. Weight, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A
Race Since February 11 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500 (Claiming Races For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Aegean Sea 60d (L)
B.m.8 Strong Mandate - Santorini Moon by Malibu Moon, PA
White, American Flag on Shamrock, Red Cap

74 $7,500 Own: Billy Boys Stable
Trn: Howard R. Brown, Jr. (27-4-1-3)

YAN RODRIGUEZ (40-5-7-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,760
2025: 6 1 0 1 $33,262 Off (Dirt): 11 1 0 4 $66,362
Life: 57 8 9 11 $370,394 Distance: 18 5 2 1 $148,220

Track: 51 8 7 10 $348,834
04Nov25 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :23¼¸ :47^º 1:26½¶ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 63 74-61 4 1 2¡ 1¶ 6¹¡ 7¶¶ Wolfsont A 122 bL 15.20 Shetalkstomuch122¶ Miles of Smiles122¨μ Ambitiously Placed122¸¢ vied, led, faded 11
09Jun25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¸¹ :45¿¶ 1:12^¸ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 97-87 4 2 2¡ 1¶ 1º 1¹¡* Wolfsont A 122 bL 2.50 Aegean Sea122¹¡ Bustin Down Doors122¶¡ Jump a Fox125¹¡ forced pace, edged off,DQ6th 6
28Apr25 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22¹¿ :45»¸ 1:18¸¿ 3gklAoc 50000nw2/b/x 96-75 1 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 3º 5½¡ Silvera R 122 bL 15.40 Jeanne Marie122¶¢ Pure Lure122¹ Snappy Ride125¶ clear pace, weakened 7
24Feb25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22º½ :46¹» 1:13¼º 4gk Clm 25000cnd 108-84 3 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1¸ Silvera R 122 bL 5.30 Aegean Sea122¸ Et's Moon Maiden122¨μ Tara's Talent125¶£ heated duel, drew off 7
04Feb25 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¾ :46½¼ 1:20¿¼ 4gk Clm 15000cnd-c 113-77 2 6 1¶ 1¹ 2¶ 3º¡ Wolfsont A 122 bL 2.20 Tara's Talent122¶ Tempest Rising122¹¡ Aegean Sea122¸¢ pace 2p, held 3d 7

Claimed by Billy Boys Stable from Cizmar Marian for $15,000, Abrams Jack - Trainer
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Prx 4F gd :50.0b 36/57 4 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :48.0b 34/106 7 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :50.4b 42/51

2
6-1 White

Sundria 49d (L)
B.m.7 Red Vine - Deona by Yankee Victor, PA
Green, Yellow "M", Yellow and White Chevrons on Sleeves, Green Cap

63 $7,500 Own: Mpire Racing
Trn: Josue Arce (42-4-8-7)

DEXTER HADDOCK (98-10-14-14) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $780 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 1 3 $49,438 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,510
Life: 23 4 2 6 $182,934 Distance: 10 1 2 2 $60,518

Track: 22 4 2 6 $180,774
03Feb26 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :22½¹ :45¿¶ 1:10¾^ 4gk Clm 10000 56 27-48 3 5 5º¢ 5º£ 5¿¡ 5¶¹¡ Catala J 116½ bfL 8.10 Society Ball122¨μ Getaway Palace122¾¡ Et's Moon Maiden122¶£ very wide, no response 6
24Dec25 Prx8 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¼ :47¸¹ 1:20¸¶ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 60 39-39 5 8 9¾¢ 9½£ 9¶^ 11¸¶ Catala J 115½ bfL 25.70 Sweet Laura122½¢ Miles of Smiles122¨μ Jump a Fox122¡ wbroke through gate 11
08Apr25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :23¼^ :48^¼ 1:13º» 3gklAlw 41000nw1/b/x 48-74 6 4 5¶¢ 4¨μ 1«¬ 3¸¢ Haddock D 122 bfL 3.80 Snappy Ride122¨μ Voodoo You Do122¸ Sundria122¸£ 4w trip, bid, outkick 7
12Mar25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22¼º :46½¸ 1:13½¹ 4gklAlw 41000nw1/b/x 71-71 2 2 4¹¡ 4¶£ 2¸ 2¸¢ Haddock D 122 bfL 2.30 Old Head115¸¢ Sundria122¶¢ Moonboots122¡ angled out, rallied 6
12Feb25 Prx8 mys 6K¹^ :23^¾ :47¶^ 1:19¹¶ 4gklAlw 41000nw1/b/x 44-75 5 5 5º¡ 5¹¡ 5º 3º¢ Haddock D 122 bfL *1.70 Flagrunner122¡ Voodoo You Do122¹£ Sundria122¶¡ 3w turn, mild rally 7
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 37/76 13 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:01.2b 5/20

3
10-1 Blue

Umbral 55 (L)
B.m.5 Ghostzapper - Zermatt by Tiznow, KY
Purple, Purple "DM" on Pink Shamrock, Pink Sleeves, Purple Cap

62 $7,500 Own: Michael S. Moriarty
Trn: Ronald J. Dandy (6-0-0-0)

JEAN AGUILAR (34-6-0-4) 122

2026: 2 0 0 1 $3,270 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 4 3 2 $71,540 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $6,910
Life: 24 5 5 3 $100,450 Distance: 8 1 2 1 $30,920

Track: 8 3 1 1 $49,510
16Feb26 Prx8 gd 6fº^ :22^½ :46¸½ 1:13»^ 4gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx-c 57 100-61 8 7 7¸£ 8»¡ 8¾¢ 8¾¢ Aguilar J 122 bL 11.40 Sheza Bernardini122¶¡ Aruma125¸¡ I Believe in Magic122¸ chased 5w, tired 11

Claimed by Moriarty Michael S. from Los Establos for $7,500, Perez Ruperto A. - Trainer
13Jan26 Prx2 ft 1mº^ :49¾¶ 1:14¿¹ 1:40¼» 4gk Clm 10000 58 47-58 5 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 2¶ 3¼¡ 3¶¶£ Aguilar J 122 bL 3.90 Tempting Lady122¿¡ Karen's Honor122¸¢ Umbral122£ pace inside, weakened 5
10Dec25 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :22º¼ :46»º 1:20»¿ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 61 101-66 4 6 3¶ 6¶£ 6º 5º£ Gonzalez S 122 bL 13.10 nAmbitiously Placed122¸¢nMildoon122¸¢ Whatta World118¶¢ well placed, empty 9
17Nov25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22º» :46¾¾ 1:14¶¸ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 65 98-53 8 1 3¡ 5¾ 7¾¡ 7½¡ Gonzalez S 125 bL 5.30 Tempest Rising122¡ Mended We Stand115£ Could Be a Cougar115¶ close wide, faltered 8
04Nov25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¼½ :46¾¶ 1:13»¿ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 67 86-77 2 8 4¶¢ 4¸¡ 3¡ 1¨μ Gonzalez S 125 bL 8.80 Umbral125¨μ Popover Gal122¸ Pacific Princess115¶ outside, bid, up late 9
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 63/77

4
2-1 Yellow

I Believe in Magic 65 (L)
Ch.m.7 Noble Bird - Magical Holiday by Speightstown, FL
Blue, Blue "3" on White Star, Blue Cap

67 $7,500 Own: Mayra G. Martinez
Trn: Jorge Diaz (46-3-3-4)

RUBEN SILVERA (37-6-4-5) 122

2026: 2 0 0 2 $5,060 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $700
2025: 12 4 1 0 $55,910 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 1 $21,880
Life: 30 7 4 5 $165,030 Distance: 11 5 1 1 $71,210

Track: 3 0 0 2 $5,460
16Feb26 Prx8 gd 6fº^ :22^½ :46¸½ 1:13»^ 4gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx-c 70 114-70 6 3 4£ 4¶¡ 2¹ 3º Hernandez A 122 L *2.10 Sheza Bernardini122¶¡ Aruma125¸¡ I Believe in Magic122¸ vied 4w, chased 11

Claimed by Martinez Mayra G. from Hardesty Stables for $7,500, Moore Michael M. - Trainer
06Jan26 Prx3 ft 6K¹^ :22½½ :46¼¸ 1:19¹¶ 4gk Clm 10000-c 70 93-60 1 2 1«¬ 1¡ 2» 3¶^¡ Mena R E 122 L 3.70 Miss Easy122º¡ Ambitiously Placed125¼ I Believe in Magic122¶¢ vied inside, weakened 8

Claimed by Hardesty Stables from Top Gun Racing Stable, Inc. for $10,000, Serey, Jr. Mario - Trainer
05Dec25 Lrl8 gd 6f¼^ :23¸½ :47^¹ 1:13¿º 3gk Clm 6000 (7.5-6)cnd 65 78-78 3 3 2¶¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ Mena R E 119 L 3.70 I Believe in Magic119¹¡ Lady Charlotte126º¡ Skip Thru Da Fire116¨μ urged,outs bid,clr,drv 7
15Oct25 Del2 ft 6f¸^ :22½¼ :46¿¼ 1:12¼¿ 3gk Clm 6000 (8-6) 65 71-80 7 3 5¹¡ 4¸ 6¸¢ 5¶¢ Hernandez J F 123 L 3.00 Maddie Ten122¨© R Averie Lynn122¨© D' tiger Lily125¶ mid, 7w, mild rally 9
02Oct25 Del2 ft 6f¸^ :23^¾ :46¼¼ 1:12º¿ 3gk SOC 5000/8000 67 66-67 5 1 2«¬ 1¶ 1¡ 2¶¡ Mena R E 125 L 3.10 Lastchance Romance122¶¡ I Believe in Magic125¶ Bad Temper122¸¡ duel 3-5p, caught1/16 6
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :47.2b 13/106

5
8-1 Green

Rolls Royce Joyce 55d (L)
B.m.9 Uptowncharlybrown - Joyce's Angel by Afleet Alex, PA
Black, Grey Bordered White Fleur-de-Lis, Grey Bordered White "JF" on Sleeves, Black Cap

54 $7,500 Own: John Fanelli
Trn: Josue Arce (42-4-8-7)

NOEL HERMAN (2-0-0-1) 112¶^

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,200 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,700
2025: 16 4 1 1 $77,534 Off (Dirt): 13 3 2 3 $90,026
Life: 67 9 14 12 $359,868 Distance: 28 4 4 2 $112,814

Track: 65 9 14 12 $359,868
26Feb26 Pen3 ft 6f¼» :23^» :46ºº 1:11»¾ 3gk Clm 9000 (10-9)cnd 55 33-52 2 7 7º¢ 7»¢ 7¼£ 7¶¸¢ Ramos Y O 120 bfL 20.90 Lastchance Romance122¶£ Vicountess120£ Shinelikeadiamond122¡ woff bit slow, 3w turn 7
02Feb26 Prx2 ft 6K¹^ :23^¶ :47¸¶ 1:19º½ 4gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx 58 42-53 4 6 7¸¡ 4¹ 4º¡ 4º¡ Catala J 118½ bfL 22.20 Bright Kohana122¸¡ Flower Mound122¸ Golden Philly122«¬ inside, missed 3d 7
24Dec25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :23^¾ :47½¿ 1:15¸¹ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 58 52-57 4 6 4º 3¸¡ 2¶ 1£ Catala J 118½ bfL 10.00 Rolls Royce Joyce118£ Popthechampagne Ro122¶ Winkiwinki122£ rallied 4w, edged away 12
28Nov25 Prx5 gd 6fº^ :22½¿ :47º¾ 1:13¼» 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 55 51-63 3 5 5¹¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¶ Catala J 118½ bfL 9.80 Rolls Royce Joyce118¶ Winkiwinki122¿£ Fuhgeddaboudit122¸¡ wide bid turn, clear 6
11Nov25 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :23¹¹ :47»¹ 1:13º¸ 3gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx 56 52-41 1 6 3¶ 7½¡ 6¿ 6¶¹¡ Rivera K 115½ bfL 13.70 Et's Moon Maiden122º¡ Sonadora Girl125¸¢ Winkiwinki122¨μ tracked inside, faded 7
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :50.2b 32/42

6
12-1 Black

Clout Chaser 53 (L)
Ch.m.8 Dialed In - Being Anna by Aldebaran, KY
Black, Gold "V", Black Cuffs on Gold Sleeves, Black Cap

53 $7,500 Own: Trin-Brook Stables, Inc.
Trn: Uriah St. Lewis (38-3-2-6)

AJHARI WILLIAMS (52-4-2-7) 122

2026: 2 0 0 1 $4,260 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 1 1 $10,540 Off (Dirt): 10 0 0 1 $9,750
Life: 60 4 4 10 $167,505 Distance: 17 2 1 3 $63,890

Track: 53 3 3 9 $129,330
04Mar26 Prx9 mys 6K¹^ :23^» :46»¾ 1:17½º 4gk SOC 10000 - N 53 25-35 6 5 5»¡ 6¶^ 6¶¾ 6¸¼¢ Williams A 125 bL 45.90 Pearls and Heels125»£ Our Uptown Girl125¹£ Equus125¼£ lacked speed, stopped 6
08Jan26 Prx4 ft 7f¸º :24º¾ :48¼º 1:30¸¹ 4gk Str 7500nw1/y+ 59 54-48 2 8 1¡ 1¶ 3º¡ 3¸£ Williams A 125 bL 7.70 Burning Embers118¨μ Amaterasu125¸¡ Clout Chaser125¶ set pace, held 3rd 8
24Dec25 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :23¶» :47»¿ 1:22¹¸ 3gk Str 7500nw1/y 58 33-37 10 11 9½¢ 12¶^ 12½¢ 9¿¢ Haddock D 125 bL 7.60 Tomarie125¡ Bad Temper125¼ Fuhgeddaboudit125«¬ 4w turn, no factor 12
08Jul25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :23¸^ :46¿¹ 1:12^º 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 35-61 4 7 4¶ 5¸¢ 4º 5¹ Williams A 122 bL 36.40 Flagrunner117¨μ Voodoo You Do122¨μ Missy Sixtysix122¸¢ step slow, rushed rail 7
15Jun25 Prx8 sys 6K¹^ :22º¹ :45½¸ 1:18¶^ 3gk SOC 10000 - N 47-60 5 8 8»¡ 8¼¡ 8½¢ 7¶^¢ Williams A 123 bL 34.90 Snappy Ride126¨μ Popover Gal124¸¢ Lady Zeta129»£ inside, passed fader 8
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 Prx 4F gd :50.4b 20/28 12 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :52.3b 44/45 5 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 18/47

7
9-2 Orange

Goldcrest 63 (L)
B.m.6 City of Light - She Be Classy by Toccet, KY
Black, Grey Bordered White Fleur-de-Lis, Grey Bordered White "JF" on Sleeves, Black Cap

65 $7,500 Own: John Fanelli
Trn: Michael V. Pino (58-17-8-9)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (85-19-19-11) 117»

2026: 2 1 0 0 $12,000 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 18 2 4 3 $71,770 Off (Dirt): 5 0 2 1 $20,623
Life: 35 7 5 4 $181,323 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $26,590

Track: 9 1 3 2 $33,570
11Feb26 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49½^ 1:16¹» 1:48¶¶ 4gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx-c 64 61-63 3 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¸¡ 3» 4½¡ Gonzalez S 125 bfL 5.20 Ree Nee's Six117½¢ More Ransom117¨μ Roman Goddess122«¬ close btwn, flattened 7

Claimed by Fanelli John from Moriarty Michael for $7,500, Dandy Ronald J. - Trainer
14Jan26 Prx3 ft 1mº^ :49¾» 1:15¶¼ 1:41^¸ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx-c 62 38-70 1 3¶ 2¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¾ 1¶»¢ Correa J 122 bfL *.60 Goldcrest122¶»¢ Girlfromouterspace122¹£ Hi Heeled Warrior122¶¾ drew away handily 6

Claimed by Moriarty Michael from Arriaga Antonio for $5,000, Ramirez Silvino - Trainer
29Dec25 Prx6 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :47½» 1:14º¼ 1:46¼¹ 3gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx 59 92-78 1 4º 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 2¡ Correa J 122 bfL 10.00 Date Night Kisses117¡ Goldcrest122¶ Amy Mule122¶^£ rail bid, game try 9
10Dec25 Prx2 ft 6K¹^ :22¹¸ :45½º 1:19½¾ 3gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx 61 73-75 8 7 7¼ 5½ 4¼ 4»¢ Correa J 122 bfL 18.90 Sonadora Girl122¸¡ Sheza Bernardini122¸¡ Getaway Palace122¨μ 2w turn, mild gain 10
05Nov25 Prx4 ft 1mº^ :49»¶ 1:15»¸ 1:43¾º 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx-c 61 45-38 6 3¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸¡ 2¨μ Gonzalez S 122 bfL 2.60 Waitwaitdonttellme122¨μ Goldcrest122¶ Liam's Kiss122¹ bid clear, nailed 7

Claimed by Arriaga Antonio from Moriarty Michael S. for $5,000, Dandy Ronald J. - Trainer
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 Prx 3F sy :36.3b 1/1

8
7-2 Pink

Maggie Mischief 62 (L)
B.f.4 Maximus Mischief - Sister Kathy by Belgravia, FL
Red, White Chevrons, Red Cuffs on White Sleeves, Red and White Quartered Cap

52 $7,500 Own: Holiday Luck Racing and Miguel A. Rodriguez
Trn: Miguel A. Rodriguez (21-5-1-4)

ABNER ADORNO (84-8-20-15) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $700
2025: 10 4 1 0 $67,130 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $5,610
Life: 13 4 1 0 $69,430 Distance: 10 3 1 0 $51,570

Track: 11 4 1 0 $67,480
03Dec25 Prx9 gd 6fº^ :22¸¿ :45½º 1:12¼¶ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 70 85-30 1 1 1¡ 2¶ 5½¡ 7¶¼¢ Salgado A 122 bfL 3.10 Cruise Missile122£ Girl Dynamite115¶¢ Cara Blanca120º¢ vied inside, stopped 7
18Nov25 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :22¿¸ :46¼» 1:19º¾ 3gk SOC 16000/16000 70 84-61 6 1 1¶ 1¸ 2«¬ 4½£ Haddock D 119 bfL 3.60 Don't Listen125¸ Melody's Kiss120¸£ Queen in the Deck122¹ clear pace, weakened 7
05Nov25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¸¶ :46^¸ 1:12^^ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 61 89-75 4 1 1¶¡ 1º 1½ 1¶^¢ Hernandez J A 119 bfL *1.30 Maggie Mischief119¶^¢ Hopeforgreatness119£ Lil Sally119¹¢ widened under wraps 11
29Sep25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :21¼¾ :44¾¶ 1:11¶¼ 3gk SOC 16000/16000 66 91-1 7 1 2¸ 2½ 9¸» 9¹»£ Rivera K 111½ bfL *2.40 Bailout Billy122¼¡ Calisa110¸£ Brooklyn Rhapsody117¶£ pursued winner,stopped 9
09Sep25 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :22¼» :45½¶ 1:11^º 3gk Clm 12500cnd 63-70 1 1 1¡ 1» 1¿ 1¶¶£ Rivera K 112½ bfL *.40 Maggie Mischief112¶¶£ Miss Raucus119¨μ Cdakhat119¶£ drifted out, drew off 5
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Prx 4F gd :47.4b 3/57 11 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :51.1b 56/80 4 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :48.1b 44/106 23 Jan 26 Prx 3F ft :39.2b 5/8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta /10 cent Superfecta

5 Parx Racing
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At One Mile Or Over
Since February 11 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. One Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Skull Honor 54 (L)
B.c.4 Honor A. P. - Okbyecya by Into Mischief, KY
Midnight Blue, Silver Crescent Moon on Back, Blue Cap

60 $7,500 Own: Peter M. Rinato
Trn: J. Tyler Servis (23-3-5-4)

ABNER ADORNO (84-8-20-15) 122

2026: 4 0 1 1 $6,750 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $2,080
2025: 15 1 4 5 $46,530 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 2 $22,560
Life: 23 1 6 8 $63,880 Distance: 12 1 3 5 $39,490

Track: 10 1 2 3 $32,350
27Feb26 Pen5 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :48^¶ 1:12¼º 1:42º¿ 3g Clm 9000 (10-9)nw2/L 53 28-59 1 6¼ 5º 4¹¢ 4¹¡ 2¼ Adorno A 120 bfL 3.10 Solar Glare122¼ Skull Honor120¶ Jace Is No Joke122¨μ whopped, wide, rally 6
03Feb26 Prx3 ft 1Bº¾ :48º½ 1:14^º 1:46¿» 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 54 50-52 4 4¹ 5¸¡ 4¶£ 5º¡ 5½¡ Adorno A 122 bfL 3.20 Sheer Dominance122¶ Marchin Into April117¨μ Lookin Wild125¨© rated btwn, empty 8
13Jan26 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¶½ 1:14½¾ 1:46¿¼ 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 58 37-59 6 6¹¢ 7¹¢ 5º¡ 3¹ 3«¬ Adorno A 122 bfL 5.40 War Commander122¨© Rocket Night122¨© Skull Honor122¶¡ rated, rallied, missed 11
06Jan26 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¿ :46^^ 1:19¾^ 4g Clm 12500nw2/L 62 42-65 5 5 7¾ 7¶¹ 7½¡ 6¿ Adorno A 122 bL 6.00 Coalville122¹ Authentic Kingdom122¶ Lovemeakaren122¸¢ caught stopping rival 7
18Nov25 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¿¹ 1:15¿½ 1:47^¿ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L-c 68 40-42 2 2¡ 2¶ 4¸ 5»¡ 5¶¼¡ Adorno A 120 bL 3.30 Inmortal J120¡ King Deivys122¼¡ Redoubtableripken120¶ forced pace, gave way 6

Claimed by Rinato Peter M. from Positive Connection Stable for $12,500, Crowell Susan L. - Trainer
29Oct25 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¶¹ 1:14¹½ 1:44¼¹ 3g SOC 16000 - N 71 40-61 5 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 5º¢ 5¼¢ 5¶¸ Adorno A 122 bL 7.10 Tested119¡ Encrypt122¶^ Light My Way122¨μ urged outside, empty 6
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.1b 5/11 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 13/99

2
5-2 White

We Miss Neil 55 (L)
B.c.4 Goldencents - Town Fair by Speightstown, NY
Royal Blue, Royal Blue "BJC" on Gold Inverted Triangle, Gold Bars on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

59 $7,500 Own: Branjam Stable and Dave Clark
Trn: Louis C. Linder, Jr. (49-4-5-7)

ELISEO RUIZ (41-13-6-4) 122

2026: 3 0 1 1 $6,920 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 1 1 3 $46,440 Off (Dirt): 5 0 2 1 $20,620
Life: 21 1 4 4 $73,535 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,710

Track: 17 1 4 4 $68,900
18Feb26 Prx7 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :49¾½ 1:16¸º 1:48¸¾ 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 53 55-62 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¨μ 4¹* Ruiz E 122 bL 3.20 Lookin Wild122¶¡ Roxton122¨μ Prince Lucas122¶¢ wlong duel, taken up,PL3rd 9
22Jan26 Prx1 gd 6fº^ :22»¶ :46¾¸ 1:12½¿ 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 56 74-39 4 3 4¸ 4º¡ 5¿ 6¶¼¡ Rodriguez A R 122 bL 3.90 Backtrack122¸ Davola122½£ Big Dosser122¹ brief speed, faded 7
05Jan26 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22¼º :46¼¼ 1:12¹» 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 55 87-68 5 3 1«¬ 1¡ 2¶ 2¾ Rodriguez A R 122 bL 12.20 One Improbable122¾ We Miss Neil122¸£ Wyatt Hunter122¶¢ vied inside, held 2d 11
01Dec25 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :23¸¼ :47¸^ 1:13^¹ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 61 52-59 3 4 4¶ 3¸¡ 3» 3¼¡ Rodriguez A R 119 bL 5.90 Hoppy Time115¸£ Davola114¹£ We Miss Neil119¾£ angled out, flattened 5
17Nov25 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :23¸» :47¿½ 1:13¾¶ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 60 70-55 2 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 4¾£ Ruiz E 119 bL 2.10 Au Some Warrior119¸¢ Coalville122¸¢ Jackson's Legacy109º¢ inside duel, faltered 7
21Oct25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22º¹ :45»¾ 1:11¿¶ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 56 62-61 6 2 3¹ 3º 3»¡ 5¾¢ Ruiz E 119 bL 7.70 Simply Disregrded112¶£ One Improbble119»£ Union Purrfection119¡ chased, outfinished 3d 6
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.3b 11/13

3
6-1 Blue

Whoosh 52d (L)
B.g.6 Uptowncharlybrown - Kimberley Diamond by Posse, PA
Light Blue, White Cross, White Bars on Sleeves, Blue Cap

51 $7,500 Own: Emmanuel Tzortzakis
Trn: Owner (4-1-1-1)

JOEZER RANGEL (39-2-4-6) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,542 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $660
2025: 9 0 1 3 $20,618 Off (Dirt): 6 0 2 1 $19,182
Life: 37 1 9 6 $106,216 Distance: 8 0 1 3 $21,040

Track: 37 1 9 6 $106,216
22Jan26 Prx5 gd 7f¸º :23º» :47º^ 1:28¶¹ 4g Clm 12500nw2/L 54 23-65 3 2 4¶^ 4¿ 3¼ 3¹¢ Rangel J 122 bL 21.10 Authentic Kingdom122¸¡ Lovemeakaren122£ Whoosh122» narrowed gap inside 4
15Sep25 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿¾ 1:13¶½ 1:44¹¶ 3g Clm 12500cnd 28-34 2 6½ 6¶¸ 6¶» 5¸^ 5¹^ Rivera K 115½ bL 41.10 Gametime Gladiator122¾ Carcharoth122½ Riley's Rockstar119¶º¢ far back throughout 6
01Sep25 Prx2 ft 1mº^ :49ºº 1:14»º 1:40¾¹ 3g Clm 12500cnd 39-57 2 5¾ 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 4» 4¿¢ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bL 28.20 Bottles119¸£ Carcharoth122¹¡ Prairie Dunes122¹ inside, empty stretch 6
20Aug25 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22»» :45»½ 1:17»º 3g Clm 12500cnd 16-57 5 4 5½ 5¼ 5¾ 6½¢ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bL 21.30 Probationer119¡ Southern Dream122º¡ Supreme Mind112¡ 2w, no rally 7
16Jul25 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¶ :46^¶ 1:17½¾ 3g Clm 12500cnd 20-51 5 2 6¼¢ 6»£ 5»¡ 3¶^¢ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bL 10.30 Save a Prayer112¨μ Max Forward Speed122¶^ Whoosh122«¬ swung wide, up show 6
17May25 Prx4 gd 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼^ 1:13»» 1:45½½ 3g Clm 12500cnd 46-43 2 3¹ 3¼¡ 3¼¡ 5º¡ 5¿¢* Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bL 3.70 Sheer Dominance122º Wild Captain119¶¢ King Swansboro112¹£ rated inside, faded,PL4th 6
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 12/24

4
8-1 Yellow

Roxton 51d (L)
B.g.4 Rowayton - Queen of Races by Henrythenavigator, PA
Sky Blue, Lime Green Diamonds, Blue and Green Diagonal Quartered Sleeves, Blue Cap

49 $7,500 Own: Equivine Farm, Louis A. Bisso, Jr. and Richard Vega
Trn: Richard Vega (13-1-2-2)

DEXTER HADDOCK (98-10-14-14) 122

2026: 3 0 1 0 $6,700 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 1 $6,810 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $6,280
Life: 12 1 1 2 $59,910 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $6,290

Track: 11 1 1 1 $39,910
18Feb26 Prx7 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :49¾½ 1:16¸º 1:48¸¾ 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 49 54-64 3 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¨μ 2¶¡ Haddock D 122 fL 11.00 Lookin Wild122¶¡ Roxton122¨μ Prince Lucas122¶¢ wlong duel, std late 9
03Feb26 Prx3 ft 1Bº¾ :48º½ 1:14^º 1:46¿» 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 48 56-41 3 2¡ 2¡ 5¸£ 7¶¶ 7¶» Castillo A 122 bfL 9.00 Sheer Dominance122¶ Marchin Into April117¨μ Lookin Wild125¨© forced pace, gave way 8
13Jan26 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¶½ 1:14½¾ 1:46¿¼ 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 48 43-46 10 3¶ 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 5¼¡ 6½£ Rangel J 122 bfL 14.70 War Commander122¨© Rocket Night122¨© Skull Honor122¶¡ close wide, faltered 11
17Nov25 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :23¸» :47¿½ 1:13¾¶ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 44 56-52 7 2 5¸ 4¶¡ 5»£ 5¿£ Vasquez W 119 bfL 30.90 Au Some Warrior119¸¢ Coalville122¸¢ Jackson's Legacy109º¢ chased wide, rail turn 7
28Oct25 Prx2 ft 5Kº¾ :22½¹ :46¸½ 1:05»» 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 44 30-38 3 7 7¼¡ 7¿¡ 8¶¸ 8¶»¡ Gonzalez S 119 bfL 15.40 A Votre Sante119¶£ Soar Richard112½ Prairie Dunes122¶¡ never involved 9
06Oct25 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :21¾¹ :44¾¿ 1:17¿½ 3g SOC 25000 - N 44 71-40 4 7 7½ 9¶¹ 9¶¼ 9¸¶¡ Martinez F 122 bfL 49.10 Possum118£ Quiet Appeal122¹£ Trotsky125º¡ outside, gave way 9
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Prx 5F ft 1:02.2b 9/14 11 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 7/16

5
12-1 Green

Pure Realization 50 (L)
Ch.g.5 Broad Rule - Pure Anticipation by Pure Prize, MD
Light Blue, Navy Blue Horsehead Emblem, Orange Diamonds on Navy Blue Sleeves, Orange Cap

46 $7,500 Own: Marvin Richards
Trn: Ilias A. Tapsas (21-1-4-2)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (28-3-3-5) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,670 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $1,740
2025: 8 0 0 0 $3,830 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $300
Life: 21 1 1 0 $28,450 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $3,490

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,670
03Feb26 Prx3 ft 1Bº¾ :48º½ 1:14^º 1:46¿» 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 50 34-50 5 7¼£ 8½ 7½¢ 6¾¡ 6¿¢ Haddock D 122 bfL 12.40 Sheer Dominance122¶ Marchin Into April117¨μ Lookin Wild125¨© inside, no factor 8
13Jan26 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¶½ 1:14½¾ 1:46¿¼ 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 46 7-56 4 10¿¢ 10¶¸ 8¶^ 4¼ 4¶¡ Hernandez J A 122 bfL 41.80 War Commander122¨© Rocket Night122¨© Skull Honor122¶¡ inside, narrowed gap 11
07Nov25 Lrl7 ft 1m¸^ :48¹¶ 1:13¾º 1:40¹¿ 3g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 60 ---15 8 7¶^ 8¶¾ 8¸¸ 8¸¿ 8¹¶¢ Rodriguez Y 117» bL 59.10 Lucked In122¡ Keen Surge124¸¢ Twice Gold117¼ outrun 8
18Oct25 Del6 fm p¹» *1B¾^ :49¶¹ 1:13¾¶ 1:45½» 3g Clm 10000 (16-10)nw2/L 56 58-77 8 9¼¢ 10¶¶ 10¿¡ 8½ 8¾£ Bell B 117 bL 110.30 Nicky Jolene118¨© Elfuegomasbrilante121¹£ Classicals Finale117¨© trailed, no threat 10
27Sep25 Del3 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :49¼½ 1:14½^ 1:45¶¶ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-5)cnd 49 43-60 1 5¸¡ 6¸¡ 9¾¢ 9¶¹ 9¶º Bell B 121 bfL 72.20 Myluckeyvalentine121¶£ Prime Motive121«¬ King Freud117¸¢ done after 1/2 mile 11
14Sep25 Del5 fm p¾ 1ÇÀ ½¸ :46¿^ 1:11º¿ 1:41»¾ 3g Clm 20000 (16-10)nw2/L 83-69 11 6º 5º 9¾¢ 10¼¡ 11¼¡ Mitchell R 121 bL 71.80 Arjay121¨© Kaladin121¨© Merging Traffic124¶ whop, 4w, retreat 3/8 12
Workout(s): 7 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :50.3b 39/51

6
5-1 Black

Marchin Into April 50d (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Honor A. P. - April Snow by Candy Ride (ARG), PA
Blue, Light Blue Fire and Horse, Light Blue Band on Sleeves, Blue Cap

50 $7,500 Own: Trending Stable
Trn: Josue Arce (42-4-8-7)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (85-19-19-11) 117»

2026: 3 0 1 0 $6,700 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 0 0 2 $17,214 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $3,035
Life: 25 1 2 2 $47,524 Distance: 9 0 0 0 $6,020

Track: 21 1 2 1 $43,564
18Feb26 Prx7 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :49¾½ 1:16¸º 1:48¸¾ 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 50 38-38 4 4¹ 8» 7¾£ 8¶¶ 8¶¾ Hazlewood Y 117» bfL 6.40 Lookin Wild122¶¡ Roxton122¨μ Prince Lucas122¶¢ brief speed, stopped 9
03Feb26 Prx3 ft 1Bº¾ :48º½ 1:14^º 1:46¿» 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 49 49-63 1 5¹¢ 6¸¡ 2¶¡ 3¶ 2¶ Hazlewood Y 117» bfL 9.50 Sheer Dominance122¶ Marchin Into April117¨μ Lookin Wild125¨© rail trip, up place 8
13Jan26 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¶½ 1:14½¾ 1:46¿¼ 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 54 38-46 7 7»¢ 6¹ 6½¡ 6¼¡ 7¾¢ Sanchez M J 122 bfL 15.90 War Commander122¨© Rocket Night122¨© Skull Honor122¶¡ mid-pack, rail, faded 11
24Dec25 Prx9 ft 1Bº¾ :48¼¸ 1:14¾º 1:49¹^ 3g Str 7500nw1/y 53 75-53 13 4¹ 5»¡ 6¾¡ 8¶¼ 9¶½£ Hazlewood Y 117» bfL 59.00 Warrior's Vendetta125¶¡ Classic Union125¨© Smooth Motion125¿¡ gave way far turn 14
10Dec25 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¶ 1:15½¶ 1:49»½ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 53 53-47 2 6» 6» 5¹ 2«¬ 5¶£ Hazlewood Y 114» bfL 8.40 Watch Hill122¨© Saucy Ham122¶ Redoubtableripken119¨© bid stretch, weakened 12
22Oct25 Prx5 ft 1Bº¾ :49½¾ 1:14»» 1:48¼^ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 53 23-64 8 7º¢ 7¶¶ 6¶¶ 5¶^ 4¾¢ Castillo A 119 bfL 63.10 Modica122¶ Evasive Moves122»¢ True Connection122¸ passed fading rivals 8

7
6-1 Orange

God Is Life 53 (L)
B.g.4 Take Charge Indy - Shesacurlinmytoes by Curlin, KY
Black, White "S/S" on Gold Ball, Blue Braces, Black Cap

53 $7,500 Own: Chayil Racing Stable
Trn: Julio Rodriguez (9-1-2-2)

NOEL HERMAN (2-0-0-1) 112¶^

2026: 2 0 1 0 $5,010 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 1 1 2 $23,750 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,040
Life: 16 1 2 2 $28,950 Distance: 4 0 2 0 $11,220

Track: 6 0 1 1 $9,740
18Feb26 Prx7 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :49¾½ 1:16¸º 1:48¸¾ 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 58 44-46 6 6¹¡ 4¹¢ 6º£ 6¾¢ 6¶¹ Adorno A 122 bfL 5.20 Lookin Wild122¶¡ Roxton122¨μ Prince Lucas122¶¢ wide btwn, faded turn 9
15Jan26 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :46¿¹ 1:15^º 1:48¹¹ 4g Clm 12500nw2/L 48 89-69 1 5¾ 5¾¡ 4¶^ 2¡ 2£ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bfL 5.80 Evasive Moves122£ God Is Life122¶¿ Jace Is No Joke122¼¡ rail bid, outfinished 6
26Nov25 Prx2 sys 7f¸º :23^» :45¾¸ 1:24»¿ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 53 38-23 3 3 5» 5¿¡ 5¶¾ 5¸¾¡ Gonzalez, Jr. F 119 bfL 9.40 Trulli Warrior122¼¡ Deportivo119»¡ Big Dosser119£ off rail, outrun 5
03Nov25 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :22½¿ :46¶¿ 1:26º^ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 56 27-63 5 8 8¶^ 7½ 3¸ 3º Gonzalez, Jr. F 119 bfL 15.70 Union Purrfection119¨μ Inmortal J112¹£ God Is Life119¸£ rail trip, willingly 10
22Oct25 Prx5 ft 1Bº¾ :49½¾ 1:14»» 1:48¼^ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 58 36-61 4 6º 5½¢ 5½¡ 6¶¶ 6¶^ Gonzalez, Jr. F 120 bfL 15.50 Modica122¶ Evasive Moves122»¢ True Connection122¸ wbroke thru prior start 8
06Oct25 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼¾ 1:13¾¶ 1:46¾» 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 60 65-52 4 3» 4º¢ 4¹ 4¼¡ 4¼ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bfL 19.40 River's Gamble119¹¢ Carcharoth122¨μ King Deivys122¸¡ inside, flattened out 6
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Prx 5F ft 1:01.1b 6/14

8
12-1 Pink

Carry Grant 49 (L)
B.g.5 Brody's Cause - Arsenic and Lace by Henrythenavigator, KY
Light Blue, Grey "JR", Brown Horsehead in Grey Horseshoe, Grey Band on Sleeves, Blue Cap

50 $7,500 Own: JR Jewel Stables
Trn: Cesareo Marquez (15-2-0-0)

LUIS M. OCASIO (63-5-3-6) 122

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,670 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $600
2025: 16 1 2 3 $32,800 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $3,480
Life: 31 1 5 4 $59,550 Distance: 12 1 0 1 $20,580

Track: 24 1 4 3 $51,630
18Feb26 Prx7 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :49¾½ 1:16¸º 1:48¸¾ 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 48 28-43 2 9¼¢ 9¾ 9¶^ 7¶¶ 7¶º£ Catala J 118½ bL 16.80 Lookin Wild122¶¡ Roxton122¨μ Prince Lucas122¶¢ trailed, passed faders 9
04Feb26 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :23^¾ :46¿¹ 1:12¹¹ 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 48 ---46 6 8 10¶¶ 9¶» 7¶¼ 5¶¶¡ Catala J 116½ bL 19.30 Star Man Bob117¸£ Saucy Ham122¨© Prairie Dunes122º£ far back, inside gain 10
13Jan26 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¶½ 1:14½¾ 1:46¿¼ 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 51 27-48 9 9¾£ 9¼¢ 7¾¡ 8¾ 5¼£ Castillo A 122 bL 21.50 War Commander122¨© Rocket Night122¨© Skull Honor122¶¡ far back,passed faders 11
31Dec25 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¸½ 1:15º¾ 1:48¶¼ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 52 28-56 5 11¶^ 11¶^ 9¶^ 4¶¶ 4¼ Castillo A 122 bL 50.00 True Connection122¹¡ Rocket Night122£ War Commander119¶£ rallied drifting out 12
10Dec25 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¶ 1:15½¶ 1:49»½ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 56 24-43 11 11¶¹ 12¶¹ 10¶^ 9¼£ 7º¡ Rivera L D 125 bL 31.80 Watch Hill122¨© Saucy Ham122¶ Redoubtableripken119¨© far back,passed faders 12
25Nov25 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¾¹ 1:15¶¼ 1:47¹¹ 3g Mcl 10000 60 32-54 3 7¾ 6¼¡ 3º¡ 1¡ 1¼¢ Rivera L D 125 bL *1.80 Carry Grant125¼¢ Little Sneckdraw122£ Victor's Dream122»£ angled out, drew off 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / 50 cent Philly BIG 5

6 Parx Racing
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since September 11. Weight, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since
February 11 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Midnight Getaway 52 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Midnight Storm - Exotic Actress by Belong to Me, KY
Light Blue, Grey "JR", Brown Horsehead in Grey Horseshoe, Grey Band on Sleeves, Blue Cap

59 $5,000 Own: JR Jewel Stables
Trn: Cesareo Marquez (15-2-0-0)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (85-19-19-11) 117»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $410 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 0 0 5 $14,350 Off (Dirt): 7 2 0 1 $24,850
Life: 43 4 4 9 $95,110 Distance: 14 3 1 4 $50,080

Track: 11 0 0 3 $10,210
10Feb26 Prx11 ft 6K¹^ :23^¶ :46º¿ 1:19¹^ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 57 43-39 9 4 8º¢ 7º¢ 7¿ 8¶¾¡ Catala J 118½ L 46.60 Power Agenda122º Ducale117¨μ Face Down122«¬ 3-4w, no factor 9
23Dec25 Prx10 ft 5Kº¾ :22º» :46¾» 1:06¶¶ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 58 11-47 4 12 12¶¸ 12¶¶ 11¶º 11¶¹¡ Gonzalez S 122 L 67.20 Aggrandize122¶¡ Dither122¶¡ Power Agenda115£ wbobbled badly break 12
19Nov25 Prx5 gd 6K¹^ :22º¶ :45¾¾ 1:18¹½ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 59 4-61 6 10 9¶¸ 9¶¹ 7¶¶ 7¾¢ Rivera L D 122 L 28.00 Sophia's Prince122¡ Dither122«¬ Carbonite122¹¡ passed tiring rivals 10
27Oct25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¿^ :46º¹ 1:12¶¶ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 61 ---70 1 7 7¶¸ 7½¡ 6¹£ 5º¢ Ortiz J 122 L 17.50 Musical Heart115¶ Big Brown Shoes112¡ Hot Rod Rumble115¶¡ far back, narrowed gap 8
16Oct25 Del6 ft 5K¼º :22º¿ :47¾½ 1:06¾¹ 3g Clm 6250 (6.25-5)cnd 61 57-73 6 6 8º¡ 9»¢ 5¶¡ 3¡ Fernandez M 112¶ L̂ 228.20 Jake Rocks122«¬ Aint No Joke122¡ Midnight Getaway112¸¢wbump st,4p,swung7p str 13
28Sep25 Del3 mys 6f¸^ :22½¾ :46¹½ 1:12¼» 3g Clm 5000cnd 61 43-71 6 7 9½£ 9¿¡ 9½¢ 9¼ Vargas J E 115½ L 63.50 Amusing Mischief122¶ Keeping It Country122«¬ Fight Fiercely122¶¢ off pace, no impact 10
Workout(s): 24 Jan 26 Del 3F ft :38.3b 2/5 18 Dec 25 Del 3F ft :39b 2/2

2
6-1 White

Six Whips 59 (L)
Ch.g.6 Free Drop Billy - Complimenti by Congrats, KY
Yellow, Black Cross, Green Cuffs on Sleeves, Green Cap

63 $5,000 Own: Candy's Racing Stable
Trn: Trevor Gallimore (61-3-8-3)

NOEL HERMAN (2-0-0-1) 112¶^

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,250
2025: 17 1 4 1 $33,770 Off (Dirt): 14 2 0 3 $41,088
Life: 47 7 6 7 $149,613 Distance: 15 3 4 1 $58,440

Track: 22 4 5 2 $79,630
23Dec25 Prx7 ft 5Kº¾ :22¸¿ :45¿¹ 1:04¼¼ 3g Clm 10000cnd 62 70-68 5 6 7º¢ 7» 7¿¡ 7¶¹¢ Williams A 122 bfL 70.50 Easy Action122¸¡ Tap in Formation122¸¡ Uncaptured Star122¹¡ never in contention 8
28Nov25 Prx6 gd 6fº^ :22¼^ :46¿^ 1:12½¾ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 68 83-43 4 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 4»¡ 5¶º Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bfL 4.60 Jake Rocks122½¡ Hot Rod Rumble118¡ Brindisi122¶ vied 2w, faded 5
17Nov25 Prx7 ft 5Kº¾ :22½¾ :46¿¼ 1:06^¶ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-5) 64 83-73 4 5 4¶¢ 3¶ 3»¡ 4¾¢ Haddock D 125 bfL 15.90 Easy Action125¼ Practical Coach125¶¡ Diamond Heist125£ bid wide turn, wknd 6
07Oct25 Prx1 ft 5Kº¾ :22ºº :46¸^ 1:05½» 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 63 58-73 5 8 6¹£ 4¶£ 3¸¡ 2¡ Castillo A 125 bfL 25.20 Track of My Tears115¡ Six Whips125£ Mystic Lute125¨μ wslow start, angled out 8
30Sep25 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22¸½ :45º^ 1:16¶¿ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 65 93-51 6 1 1«¬ 4¶¡ 8¶» 10¸^¢ Castillo A 125 bfL 17.10 Forward Move125»£ Jake Rocks125¹¢ Wizard Serrat122¶ brief speed, gave way 11
09Sep25 Prx2 ft 5Kº¾ :22½º :46¶¼ 1:04¿¿ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 61-76 5 2 1«¬ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ Castillo A 122 bfL 4.20 Six Whips122¡ Big Brown Shoes122¸¡ Carbonite122¸£ vied, held rival safe 6
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.3b 53/99

3
9-2 Blue

Frost Mountain 63 (L)
B.g.6 Frosted - Tizaqueena by Tiznow, KY
Navy, White Diamond Belt, White Shamrock and Horsehead Emblem, White Diamond Band on Sleeves, Navy Cap

70 $5,000 Own: Top Notch Racing
Trn: Ernesto Padilla-Preciado (60-8-13-12)

JORGE A. VARGAS, JR. (29-3-4-3) 122

2026: 3 0 0 1 $3,830 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $21,900
2025: 12 4 0 0 $89,855 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $47,400
Life: 19 4 1 2 $118,429 Distance: 5 3 0 0 $73,500

Track: 7 1 0 1 $17,660
02Mar26 Prx2 ft 6K¹^ :23¸^ :46¼» 1:17¼¼ 4g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 68 40-57 4 8 7¶£ 4¸ 7¼¡ 8¶¹£ Vargas, Jr. J A 122 bL 2.20 Tuff Constitution117¶ Borracho122¾ Curlins Cruzin122£ chased 4w, tired 10
10Feb26 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22»¼ :45¼½ 1:17¾½ 4g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 72 77-79 11 9 6¶£ 4¸¡ 4½¡ 3½¡ Vargas, Jr. J A 122 bL 7.20 Nuedorf122¹£ Three Captains122¹£ Frost Mountain122¹ close very wide, tired 11
05Jan26 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¿ :45¾¼ 1:16¿¿ 4g Clm 7500 (7.5-5) 72 51-66 3 6 5º¡ 5¼¡ 4¶¹ 4¶½£ Adorno A 125 bL 11.10 Easy Action125½£ Borracho120¹¡ Uncaptured Star125¼¡ brief bid, flattened 8
09Dec25 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :21¿¶ :44¼¹ 1:22»^ 3g Clm 10000cnd 77 84-74 9 5 5º¡ 5º 6½¡ 7¶¸£ Adorno A 125 bL 29.80 Smooth Flyin Mike117¼ Mac Daddy Too122¶ Nancy Made My Day115¡ urged wide, faded 12
19Nov25 Prx3 gd 6fº^ :22¾¶ :46¸¾ 1:11½¹ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 77 32-77 6 7 5º£ 4¶¡ 4¶ 2¨©* Adorno A 122 bL 3.50 The Grayt Pumpkin122¨© Frost Mountain122¸¢ Omey Island122¸ wblocked 1/8,angled out,PL1st 8
13Oct25 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :22½¼ :46¹¼ 1:18¶¸ 3g SOC 25000 - N 79 60-54 9 3 5¸¢ 3¸¡ 6¿£ 9¶»¡ Adorno A 122 bL 6.10 Action Hero122«¬ Cisco Kid122¨© Rebel Invasion125¸£ four wide, stopped 9
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :47.2b 15/106

4
4-1 Yellow

Aggrandize 61 (L)
B.g.7 Exaggerator - Sightseeing Sis by Orb, FL
Burgundy, Coral and White "LMG", Burgundy Bars on Coral Sleeves, Orange Cap

77 $5,000 Own: Leyda Marie Gonzalez
Trn: Carlos E. Caban (5-0-0-0)

LUIS M. OCASIO (63-5-3-6) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,620 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,345
2025: 5 1 0 0 $15,025 Off (Dirt): 9 3 0 1 $56,820
Life: 39 9 1 5 $182,282 Distance: 8 3 1 1 $51,560

Track: 19 5 1 0 $114,100
02Mar26 Prx2 ft 6K¹^ :23¸^ :46¼» 1:17¼¼ 4g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 65 41-62 2 5 5¶¡ 7¹¢ 5¼¢ 5¶¶¢ Ocasio L M 122 bfL 6.50 Tuff Constitution117¶ Borracho122¾ Curlins Cruzin122£ stalked btwn, evenly 10
08Jan26 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22¾^ :46¾¾ 1:13¸¼ 4g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 63 99-82 5 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 4» Ocasio L M 125 bfL 6.90 Diamond Heist122¶¢ Ducale117¹¡ No No Joe122¨μ dueled 2w, outfin 3d 7
23Dec25 Prx10 ft 5Kº¾ :22º» :46¾» 1:06¶¶ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 62 65-80 7 5 6º¢ 3¸¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ Ocasio L M 122 bfL 13.20 Aggrandize122¶¡ Dither122¶¡ Power Agenda115£ angled out, late surge 12
25Nov25 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22¹¿ :45º½ 1:10¿¿ 3g Clm 15000cnd 66 44-69 8 1 8¼¡ 8»¢ 8½£ 8¶¶¢ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bfL 32.30 Gun It117¶¡ Yo Yo Candy122¨μ Backside Buzz122¶ 3w, gave way 8
28Oct25 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22¿^ :46¸¸ 1:11»» 3g Clm 15000cnd 63 51-76 2 5 4¸¢ 4¸¡ 4¹ 4º¢ Catala J 112¶ b̂fL 23.00 Neigh Dude125¡ Lucky Dude125¸¢ B B Bad122¶¡ inside, lacked bid 6
30Apr25 Tam1 ft 6fº¼ :22»» :44½½ 1:09»½ 4g Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 60-62 5 4 6¹ 6¼¡ 6¶^ 6¶½ Hess S 118 bfL 23.20 El Principito118¹¢ Zydeceaux118º¢ Capture the Time118¶£ 3-4w turn,no response 6
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :50.2b 15/24

5
15-1 Green

Big Brown Shoes 61 (L)
B.g.8 Big Brown - Shoeless Angel by Wildcat Shoes, NY
Black, White Horse on Red Panel, Red Sleeves, Black Cap

66 $5,000 Own: James Aguilar-Juarez
Trn: Jorge Diaz (46-3-3-4)

LUIS D. RIVERA (40-7-5-4) 122

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,230 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 17 1 4 1 $33,280 Off (Dirt): 14 1 2 2 $71,815
Life: 63 7 12 6 $239,793 Distance: 14 0 7 0 $32,296

Track: 35 5 5 4 $113,120
02Mar26 Prx2 ft 6K¹^ :23¸^ :46¼» 1:17¼¼ 4g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 60 42-62 7 3 4¶¡ 5¸¡ 4¼ 6¶¶¡ Rivera L D 122 bfL 47.00 Tuff Constitution117¶ Borracho122¾ Curlins Cruzin122£ stalked 3w, no rally 10
10Feb26 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22»¼ :45¼½ 1:17¾½ 4g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 64 82-67 1 8 2¶ 2¸ 3½ 6¶¹¡ Catala J 115½ bfL 40.00 Nuedorf122¹£ Three Captains122¹£ Frost Mountain122¹ rail trip, faltered 11
08Jan26 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22¾^ :46¾¾ 1:13¸¼ 4g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 64 96-69 6 2 3¡ 4¶¢ 5º 6¶^£ Catala J 115½ bfL 12.70 Diamond Heist122¶¢ Ducale117¹¡ No No Joe122¨μ chased 3w, tired 7
01Dec25 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22¿¶ :46¿¾ 1:12½¿ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 63 56-77 3 3 3¸¡ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¡ Catala J 115½ bfL 8.60 Big Brown Shoes115¡ Backtrack114¨μ Competitive Saint122¨μ bid btwn, led, all out 6
12Nov25 Prx4 ft 5Kº¾ :22¾» :47¸^ 1:06¿^ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 63 62-65 4 5 5¸¢ 4¸ 3¶ 2¶¡ Catala J 112¶ b̂fL 3.60 Hot Rod Rumble115¶¡ Big Brown Shoes112£ Power Agenda122¨μ inside, rail rally 6
27Oct25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¿^ :46º¹ 1:12¶¶ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 60 52-77 5 3 4¸¢ 4¶¡ 3¡ 2¶ Catala J 112¶ b̂fL 25.00 Musical Heart115¶ Big Brown Shoes112¡ Hot Rod Rumble115¶¡ rail trip, up place 8

6
3-1 Black

Fight Fiercely 68 (L)
B.g.6 Twirling Candy - Moon Over Matter by Malibu Moon, KY
White, White "LOVE" on Blue Heart, American & Greek Flags, Blue Sleeves, White Cap

76 $5,000 Own: Ilias Tapsas
Trn: Owner (21-1-4-2)

ANGEL CASTILLO (64-7-8-4) 122

2026: 2 0 0 1 $3,585 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 0 4 2 $25,740 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 3 $13,030
Life: 41 3 7 8 $154,689 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $5,550

Track: 6 0 1 2 $15,575
22Jan26 Prx9 ft 7f¸º :24¸¶ :47¼^ 1:26¼^ 4g Str 7500nw1/y+ 68 27-68 5 5 6º¢ 5¿ 4¼ 4¾¢ Rivera K 120» bL *.90 Bet N Win125º Bourbon Aficionado125¶¢ Gun Maestro125¹ btwn early, flattened 7
12Jan26 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :23º¼ :46¼º 1:25¹½ 4g Clm 16000 (16-12)nw4/L 68 37-78 1 8 8»¡ 7»£ 5¾¡ 3º£ Rivera K 117» bL *1.70 Mission First122º Au Some Warrior122£nJackson Road122¶¢ winside, blocked turn 8
24Dec25 Prx11 ft 6K¹^ :22¾½ :46¼¹ 1:19º¾ 3g Str 7500nw1/y 64 66-83 6 12 5º 4¹¡ 3¶¡ 2¡ Rivera K 118½ bL 3.80 Three Captains125¡ Fight Fiercely118¹¢ Capital Conquest125¹ wide, strong finish 14
10Dec25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¿¸ :46¼½ 1:12¾½ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 63 39-81 7 9 10¼£ 10¾£ 8º¢ 5¸£ Catala J 115½ bL 19.30 Jake Rocks125«¬ Fast Bob122¶£ Pogi122¡ 4w turn, belatedly 11
19Nov25 Prx6 gd 6fº^ :22¼» :46½º 1:11¸» 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 64 28-81 3 7 6¼¢ 6¹ 3¶¡ 3¶¢ Rivera K 115½ bL 5.10 Lasso122£ Twentyeighttothree122¡ Fight Fiercely115¾¢wstumbled st, rallied 8
11Nov25 Prx10 ft 7f¸º :23¹º :47¸¾ 1:25¸¿ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx-c 69 55-63 8 3 5¹£ 4¶¢ 4¾ 4¶¹£ Vargas J E 115½ bL 12.60 New Commission122¹£ Sal N Louie122¹¡ Three Captains122¼¡ stalked, evenly 11

Claimed by Tapsas Ilias from Rodriguez Jose S. for $5,000, Rodriguez Jose S. - Trainer
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 14/24

7
5-2 Orange

Magicnthemoonlight 66d (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Tapiture - Moonlight Basin by Eurosilver, PA
Black, Lime Green Diamonds, Lime Green Diamond Stripe on Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

76 $5,000 Own: Jack J. Armstrong
Trn: Scott A. Lake (54-7-9-4)

YAN RODRIGUEZ (40-5-7-2) 125

2026: 2 1 0 0 $16,200 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 6 0 0 1 $6,960 Off (Dirt): 5 2 3 0 $82,040
Life: 37 8 11 2 $379,830 Distance: 5 1 2 0 $68,690

Track: 26 7 5 1 $294,610
18Feb26 Prx5 mys 6fº^ :22¼¼ :46¿¿ 1:13»¾ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 64 98-82 5 1 2«¬ 1¹ 1¸ 1¡ Rodriguez Y 117» bL *1.40 Magicnthemoonlight117¡ Competitive Saint122¨© Persistent Danger115¸ wvied, clear, drift out 5
12Jan26 Prx6 ft 5Kº¾ :22º» :46¿¹ 1:06¸¶ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 67 94-70 6 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 4º¢ Ocasio L M 122 bL 2.80 Golden Candy117¶¡ Power Agenda115¶¢ Joking Way122¶¡ dueled 2w, weakened 9
23Dec25 Prx7 ft 5Kº¾ :22¸¿ :45¿¹ 1:04¼¼ 3g Clm 10000cnd 68 91-60 7 3 4¶¢ 5¸¡ 8¶^ 8¶¼¡ Ocasio L M 122 bL 16.60 Easy Action122¸¡ Tap in Formation122¸¡ Uncaptured Star122¹¡ close wide, gave way 8
24Nov25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¹» :45º¿ 1:11»» 3g Clm 10000cnd 67 88-79 1 2 2¡ 3¹ 3¹¡ 5º¡ Gonzalez M 122 bL 4.30 Cold Feet122¸¢ Mac Daddy Too122¡ Mr. Roundtree122¶¢ vied, chased, weakened 8
30Sep25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22»½ :46^º 1:10¿¾ 3g Clm 25000cnd-w 71 76-78 7 1 1«¬ 2¡ 3¶¡ 6»¢ Gonzalez M 122 bL 6.70 Bermuda Run122¶¡ Guaponess122¨© Get Set122¶ speed for half, faded 7
18Mar25 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22¶¾ :45¸¼ 1:10»^ 4g Clm 25000cnd 87-76 3 2 1¶ 3¶ 6¹¢ 6½ Ocasio L M 122 bL 10.00 Neigh Dude125¶£ Enforcer122¶ Soze122«¬ pace inside, tired 7

8
10-1 Pink

Tiempo Perfecto 55 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Cloud Computing - Skipperdee by Giant's Causeway, MD
Black and White Diamonds, Black Sleeves and Cap

58 $5,000 Own: Wind N' Leaves Farm Inc.
Trn: Timothy J. Smylie (3-0-1-1)

KENDRY RIVERA (73-4-8-10) 117»

2026: 2 0 1 1 $5,580 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $600
2025: 13 1 0 1 $20,080 Off (Dirt): 11 2 2 0 $37,550
Life: 51 3 7 4 $108,455 Distance: 7 0 1 1 $8,705

Track: 36 2 5 2 $69,450
17Feb26 Prx11 mys 7f¸º :23¸» :46»» 1:27½^ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 51 90-71 3 1 3¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¶ Rivera K 117» bL 44.80 Legal Deal122¶ Tiempo Perfecto117£ Geebert122¸ vied early, rallied 11
12Jan26 Prx10 ft 7f¸º :23½¶ :47¶¹ 1:26¾¶ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 51 64-65 1 4 1¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 3¹¢ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bL 38.60 We Ready122¡ Disturbed122¸£ Tiempo Perfecto122«¬ pace inside, gamely 12
23Dec25 Prx10 ft 5Kº¾ :22º» :46¾» 1:06¶¶ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 49 41-56 5 9 9½£ 10¾¡ 8¶^ 8¿¡ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bL 91.10 Aggrandize122¶¡ Dither122¶¡ Power Agenda115£ never in contention 12
19Nov25 Prx6 gd 6fº^ :22¼» :46½º 1:11¸» 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 56 42-41 6 4 5º¢ 7¹¢ 8¿¢ 8¶¿¢ Rangel J 122 bL 71.70 Lasso122£ Twentyeighttothree122¡ Fight Fiercely115¾¢ 4w into lane 8
01Nov25 Prx4 ft 5Kº¾ :22»¶ :46º¶ 1:06¸» 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 54 37-52 5 2 4¾¡ 4¿ 4¶¶ 3¶¶£ Rangel J 122 bL 28.70 Zanduhoc122½£ Seven Anniversary122º Tiempo Perfecto122¡ three wide, up show 5
27Aug25 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¹ :46»¼ 1:17^¿ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 69-43 6 1 2¡ 3º¡ 6¶¼ 6¸¸ Rangel J 122 bL 82.80 Easy Action122»¢ The Grayt Pumpkin122¨μ Always Gambling122¾ pressed winner, stop 6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 7-10) / 10 cent Superfecta

7 Parx Racing
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started for $16,000 Or Less And Which Have Never Won Three Races OR Claiming Price
$16,000 And Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $16,000 Horses In For The Claiming Price Allowed 5 lbs. One Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Gotta Guy 69 (L)
B.g.4 Authentic - Cassies Dreamer by Flatter, KY
Dark Blue, White "JKX", White Seams on Sleeves, Blue Cap

75 Own: JKX Racing
Trn: Michael V. Pino (58-17-8-9)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (113-32-15-19) 125

2026: 2 0 1 0 $5,610 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,663
2025: 8 1 2 1 $40,093 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $12,400
Life: 13 2 3 1 $65,749 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $7,410

Track: 4 1 1 0 $24,210
18Feb26 Prx8 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :49»¸ 1:15¹^ 1:47¸¹ 4g SOC 16000/16000-c 73 53-77 1 6¹ 5¸£ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ Hernandez A 120 L *1.10 Light My Way125«¬ Gotta Guy120¸ Morethanafeeling125¶£wsteadied 1st, ins trip 6

Claimed by JKX Racing from Russo, Adam and Mathews, Steven for $16,000, Padilla Hugo O. - Trainer
15Jan26 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿¸ 1:13¿¼ 1:44¾¾ 4g SOC 25000 - N 78 85-72 2 3¸ 5¹£ 6¼ 6¶^ 6¶º£ Hernandez A 122 L 4.00 Devil's Cay122¶ Chachaching122½ El Tinmarin117¡ inside, weakened 7
22Dec25 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48^¿ 1:13»^ 1:43º¿ 3g Clm 40000 (40-30)nw3/L 77 62-76 3 5» 4º¡ 4¼ 4½ 4¶¶¡ Hernandez A 123 L 3.50 Badge of War126¶£ Let It Ride121¿¡ My Imagination122¨μ urged turn, no bid 6
25Nov25 Prx5 ft 1mº^ :48½¹ 1:13»¶ 1:39¾¶ 3g Aoc 75000nw2/L-N 72 56-84 2 6¹¢ 6¹¢ 5¸¡ 3¹¡ 1¶¡ Hernandez A 122 L 7.70 nSmile Maker122¶¡nGotta Guy122¶¡ Alchemism122¹¡ trailed, surged, tied 6
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :48.4b 13/80 13 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :48.3b 11/50

2
8-1 White

Regalpains 56d (L)
B.g.4 Hoppertunity - Royalaspen by Congrats, PA
Blue, Light Blue Fire and Horse, Light Blue Band on Sleeves, Blue Cap

67 Own: Trending Stable
Trn: Josue Arce (42-4-8-7)

ANGEL CASTILLO (64-7-8-4) 125

2026: 3 0 1 1 $10,672 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 2 0 2 $89,874 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $12,982
Life: 21 2 1 4 $109,816 Distance: 9 0 0 1 $17,550

Track: 20 2 1 4 $109,816
16Feb26 Prx2 gds 1mº^ :49¾º 1:15½½ 1:43»¾ 4g Clm 12500nw3/L 56 50-63 8 6¹¡ 7º 4¶¡ 5¹¡ 3¶¡ Hazlewood Y 117» bL 4.30 Authentic Kingdom122¡ Riley's Rockstar122¶ Regalpains117¸¢ 5w early, rallied 4w 9
22Jan26 Prx4 gd 6fº^ :23»½ :47¿¾ 1:13^½ 4g Clm 12500nw3/L 57 26-76 3 2 2» 2¹¡ 2» 2º¡ Sanchez M J 122 bL 4.00 Adios Jersey122º¡ Regalpains122£ Southern Dream122¿¢wbumped start, held 2d 5
12Jan26 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49ºº 1:14¿» 1:46¶¶ 4g Clm 12500nw3/L 61 44-68 5 5¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 5¹£ Hazlewood Y 117» bL 3.60 Tojo's Mojo122¡ Morethanafeeling122¶£ Riley's Rockstar122¨μ brief bid, flattened 7
24Dec25 Prx2 ft 1Bº¾ :48¼½ 1:14¼^ 1:48¼» 3g Clm 7500cnd 59 66-70 6 6½ 4¾ 3» 3»¡ 3» Hazlewood Y 114» bL 4.30 Preach It Warrior122¡ Prime Motive121º¡ Regalpains114» 3w, mild rally 11

3
15-1 Blue

It's Authentic 56 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Authentic - Temperit by Tapit, KY
Pink, Yellow Diamond Belt, Yellow Diamonds on Sleeves, Yellow Cuffs, Pink Cap

59 Own: Wing & A Prayer 1 LLC
Trn: Ronald B. Abrams (18-4-3-2)

ANDREW WOLFSONT (38-6-5-6) 125

2026: 2 1 0 0 $12,060 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 0 2 3 $20,621 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,550
Life: 15 1 2 3 $33,730 Distance: 8 0 1 2 $13,040

Track: 11 1 2 2 $30,300
04Feb26 Prx3 ft 1mº^ :49»¶ 1:14½¶ 1:40»¼ 4g Mcl 10000 56 42-73 2 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 2¸¡ 1«¬ Wolfsont A 125 bL 3.40 It's Authentic125«¬ Imperial Spy125½£ Chartage125¸¢ angled out, up late 9
05Jan26 Prx3 ft 6K¹^ :23¸¾ :47¸¸ 1:19¾¹ 4g Mcl 16000 58 50-67 8 6 5¸¡ 4¸ 3º¡ 5º£ Wolfsont A 125 bL 3.20 Splitting Stones125¹ Imperial Spy125¶¡ Lion in the Sun125¨μ wide, flattened out 9
24Nov25 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¹ 1:13¼¸ 1:44¼½ 3g Mcl 30000 (30-25) 58 67-70 1 6¸£ 6¹¢ 5¹¡ 3¾ 3½¢ Wolfsont A 122 bL 10.90 No Mor Stones122¶¡ Churning Berni113»£ It's Authentic122¾£ swung wide, angled in 6
03Nov25 Prx3 ft 1mº^ :49¶º 1:15¶¾ 1:41¿¶ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 57 51-55 1 3¹ 3¹ 3¸ 2º 2¼£ Wolfsont A 122 bL *1.00 Keeping the Faith122¼£ It's Authentic122«¬ Penn Franklin122¾£ bid turn, gamely place 5
Workout(s): a30 Dec 25 Prx 3F ft :38.1b 1/4

4
12-1 Yellow

Keeping the Faith 58 (L)
B.c.4 Maximum Security - Blake's Magic by Bernstein, KY
Red, White Circled Red "C", Red Dots on White Sleeves, Red Cap

50 Own: JC Racing
Trn: Jacinto Solis (45-7-5-8)

DEXTER HADDOCK (98-10-14-14) 125

2026: 2 1 0 0 $15,410 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 2 1 $37,083 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,230
Life: 13 2 2 1 $52,493 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,160

Track: 9 2 1 1 $42,300
03Mar26 Prx2 mys 6K¹^ :22¼º :46¹º 1:18»¶ 4g SOC 16000 - N 58 74-41 5 2 5¹¢ 5¼¢ 7¶¹ 7¸¸ Haddock D 125 bL 11.90 Saint Ephrem125£ Morethanafeeling125» Brave Blend125¹ chased, no response 7
03Feb26 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22º½ :46^º 1:11º¸ 4g SOC 16000 - N 56 58-69 1 3 3¶ 3¸ 2¡ 1¼ Haddock D 125 bL 11.80 Keeping the Faith125¼ Confiscated125¶¡ Legendary Thunder125¶¢ rail rally,pulled away 8
29Dec25 Prx2 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼¸ 1:14»º 1:46º¶ 3g SOC 16000 - N 59 87-19 8 3¹ 5¸£ 6½¡ 8¸¹ 8¹¾¡ Haddock D 122 bL 5.50 Light My Way122¹ King Deivys125¶¢ Coalville125¸¡ vied btwn, stopped 9
24Nov25 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¹º 1:14¸¼ 1:45¶¾ 3g SOC 16000 - N 59 45-67 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 3¼ Haddock D 122 bL 4.60 Encrypt122«¬ Light My Way122¼ Keeping the Faith122¸¡ wbumped start, vied 2w 5
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 Prx 4F my :51.3b 28/30 9 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :51.3b 30/38 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :52.3b 93/99

5
12-1 Green

Boys of Summer 60 (L)
Ch.g.5 Mendelssohn - Promise of Spring by Drosselmeyer, KY
Black and Purple Quarters, Purple Sleeves, Black Hoop, Black Cap

66 Own: Ten Strike Racing & Cory Moelis Racing LLC
Trn: J. Carlos Guerrero (8-2-1-0)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (85-19-19-11) 120»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,560 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $3,000
2025: 13 1 2 5 $44,590 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $20,780
Life: 15 2 2 5 $57,550 Distance: 6 1 0 1 $18,030

Track: 10 2 1 2 $42,570
18Feb26 Prx8 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :49»¸ 1:15¹^ 1:47¸¹ 4g SOC 16000 - N 62 56-71 6 4¸ 4¶£ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¹£ Rivera K 120» bL 20.30 Light My Way125«¬ Gotta Guy120¸ Morethanafeeling125¶£ 4w far turn, no rally 6
23Dec25 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :50¸» 1:15^» 1:45¸¿ 3g SOC 16000 - N 66 21-47 3 5¶¢ 5¹ 6¼¡ 7¶¸ 7¸^ Catala J 118½ bL 17.50 Heat Alert125«¬ Chris's Revenge122¶ Tested122¸ between, gave way 8
04Nov25 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22¿» :47¸º 1:19¾¼ 3g SOC 25000 - N 72 21-72 7 6 7¶^ 6¼£ 5¼¡ 4¼ Catala J 115¶ b̂L 18.00 Face the Facts125¨μ A Votre Sante117»¢ Possum122¡wextremely wide trip 7
20Oct25 Prx8 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾» 1:14^» 1:46¶¶ 3g SOC 16000 - N 72 59-60 1 7¾ 7½£ 8½ 8¼£ 8¶^£ Ocasio L M 125 bL 6.50 Gametime Gladiator125«¬ Okie Den Den122¸£ Earl of Dassel118¡ wducked in, off slowly 11
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :48.4b 16/80 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.2b 32/99

6
5-1 Black

Tested 74 (L)
Ch.g.4 Preservationist - Kneel At the Cross by Kipling, KY
Purple, Gold "G" and Horseshoe, Gold Stripes on Sleeves, Purple Cap

78 Own: Frederick T. Galiardo
Trn: Philip T. Aristone (8-2-2-0)

JORGE A. VARGAS, JR. (29-3-4-3) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 1 0 1 $26,865
2025: 9 2 1 3 $48,580 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 1 3 $54,045 Distance: 3 1 0 2 $20,360

Track: 2 1 0 1 $17,860
23Dec25 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :50¸» 1:15^» 1:45¸¿ 3g SOC 16000 - N 74 31-77 7 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¶ Vargas, Jr. J A 122 L 4.30 Heat Alert125«¬ Chris's Revenge122¶ Tested122¸ pressured lead, gamely 8
29Oct25 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¶¹ 1:14¹½ 1:44¼¹ 3g SOC 16000/16000-c 77 43-81 6 2¶ 3¶¡ 3¨μ 2«¬ 1¡ Vargas, Jr. J A 119 L *1.30 Tested119¡ Encrypt122¶^ Light My Way122¨μ stalked, bid, gamely 6

Claimed by Galiardo Frederick T. from Davis, Barbara and Fallon, Mary for $16,000, Schultz Lindsay - Trainer
04Oct25 Del3 fm p 1m¾^ :46¼¿ 1:11»^ 1:36¹¼ 3g SOC 25000/35000 72 94-77 6 3¹ 3º¡ 6º¡ 6» 7½¡ Rowland M 118 L 27.90 El Tinmarin118£ King Covee121¶¢ Sky Masterson118¨© close up, outfinished 12
28Aug25 Del3 fm p¶» *1ÇÀ ½¸ :46»½ 1:10½» 1:39»¸ 3g SOC 25000/35000 79-78 5 4º 5º 4¸¡ 3º 3º¡ Rowland M 117 L 12.10 Warrior Wayne117¨μ Padiddle122º¢ Tested117¨μ wbump st,rail1/4,4p1/8 6
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 37/80 4 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :48.2b 49/106 14 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :48.2b 7/42

7
4-1 Orange

Brave Blend 72 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Omaha Beach - Ultimate Blend by Tiznow, KY
Blue, Blue "LV" on Orange Ball, Blue Bars on Orange Sleeves, Blue Cap

78 Own: Ricardo Rivera Stable
Trn: Josue Arce (42-4-8-7)

MELVIS GONZALEZ (45-3-6-6) 125

2026: 3 0 0 1 $7,000 Turf: 6 0 1 0 $9,796
2025: 12 1 2 5 $72,216 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,860
Life: 21 2 2 6 $93,696 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $4,420
03Mar26 Prx2 mys 6K¹^ :22¼º :46¹º 1:18»¶ 4g SOC 16000 - N 72 87-74 1 7 4¶¢ 3¶ 3¸¡ 3»£ Gonzalez M 125 bL *.70 Saint Ephrem125£ Morethanafeeling125» Brave Blend125¹ chased 3w, no bid 7
15Feb26 Aqu3 ft 1mº» :48¸¹ 1:12¿» 1:38»¸ 4g Clm 30000cnd 79 65-86 6 2¡ 2¡ 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 4¼£ Gonzalez M 123 bL 17.27 Awesome Empire123¹ Cocktailsnkringle123¡ Exploration123¹¢ out,3p trn,4p1/4,empty 6
07Jan26 Prx8 ft 6K¹^ :22½» :46º¶ 1:19½º 4g SOC 16000 - N 75 77-70 7 3 6¹¢ 6»¡ 4º¡ 4¿¢ Gonzalez M 125 bL 2.50 A Votre Sante125¶ Solo in Paris125¹£ Friday Surprise125º¡ 3-4w turn, no rally 8
26Nov25 CD4 ft 7fº^ :23»¸ :46¹¼ 1:23¾» 3g Clm 16000nw2/L-c 77 52-83 1 3 3¶ 3¸ 2«¬ 1º Ortiz, Jr. I 120 bL *.57 Brave Blend120º Purse Thief118¶¡ Tis Charming120¸£ loom ins,5pupr,rdn out 8

Claimed by Rivera Ricardo from Starry Night Racing for $16,000, Sweezey J. Kent - Trainer
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 27/77 13 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.3b 22/143

8
5-2 Pink

Nogradi 64 (L)
B.g.5 American Pharoah - Time and Motion by Tapit, KY
Hunter Green, White Blocks, White Hoop on Hunter Green Sleeves, Hunter Green Cap

82 Own: Michael S. Foster
Trn: Keri Brion (1-1-0-0)

MARTIN CHUAN (1-1-0-0) 125

2026: 1 1 0 0 $16,800 Turf: 6 0 0 2 $6,724
2025: 4 1 0 1 $18,300 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $13,200
Life: 10 2 0 2 $36,724 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $16,800

Track: 1 1 0 0 $16,800
11Feb26 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¸ 1:15¹¾ 1:46¶º 4g SOC 25000 - N 63 72-94 6 5¶£ 5¸¡ 1«¬ 1¹ 1¾ Chuan M 125 L 2.80 Nogradi125¾ Play the Gray125¼ Tavern Time120«¬ 3w run, ridden out 7
19Dec25 Lrl9 gd 1B¶¶^ :48¶» 1:14¾¸ 1:48¾¹ 36 Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 58 94-93 2 6»¡ 5º£ 1¸ 1¾ 1¶¼¢ Chuan M 126 L 2.40 Nogradi126¶¼¢ Christmas Spirit121¼ Edelweiss125¾¢ 4wd move, ridden out 8
16Nov25 Lrl3 fm p¹» 1mº^ :48¶¹ 1:12¼¼ 1:37^¼ 36 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 50 95-76 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 7»¢ Barbosa J 126 bfL 4.70 Hammer of Justice124¨μ Rebellious Type122¸ Katmandu124£ wduel,bump 3/16,weaknd 9
18Oct25 Lrl6 fm p½^ 1Nº^ :49º» 1:13¿¿ 1:50¹º 36 Msw 49500 58-56 8 4¹ 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 4º 8½£ Barbosa J 126 bfL 23.20 Juris Doctor123¸¡ Peak Performer123¶¡ Big Ern McCracken126¨μ forward 3w, tired 11
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 Fai 4F sy :47.1b 1/2 30 Jan 26 Faio 4F ft :48.2b 1/2 20 Jan 26 Faio 4F ft :48.1b 1/2 11 Jan 26 Faio 4F ft :49b 3/4

9
5-1 Aqua

Atrocious 67 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Ghostzapper - Fiftyshadesofhay by Pulpit, KY
Royal Blue and Black Diagonal Quarters, Blue Sleeves, Black Chevrons, Blue and Black Cap

73 Own: Angelo DeFilippis and Scott Lake LLC
Trn: Scott A. Lake (54-7-9-4)

YAN RODRIGUEZ (40-5-7-2) 125

2026: 2 1 0 0 $17,580 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 2 2 $69,080 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $10,780
Life: 22 2 3 7 $121,450 Distance: 5 0 2 2 $25,780

Track: 11 2 1 2 $80,930
18Feb26 Prx8 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :49»¸ 1:15¹^ 1:47¸¹ 4g SOC 16000/16000 71 56-70 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 6¸£ 6¸£ 5º Rodriguez A R 120 bL 5.40 Light My Way125«¬ Gotta Guy120¸ Morethanafeeling125¶£ 3w far turn, no rally 6
08Jan26 Prx7 ft 1mº^ :48¾^ 1:14º¿ 1:43¸º 4g SOC 25000/25000-c 71 81-79 2 3¸ 3º 3º¡ 3º 1¨© Rodriguez A R 120 bL 2.70 Atrocious120¨© Magnificent Rags125«¬ Trotsky125¡ wide rally, just up 4

Claimed by DeFilippis, Angelo and Scott Lake LLC from Bran Jam Stable and Clark, David W. for $25,000, Linder, Jr. Louis C. - Trainer
25Nov25 Prx5 ft 1mº^ :48½¹ 1:13»¶ 1:39¾¶ 3g Aoc 75000nw2/L 71 59-67 1 3¶¡ 5¸¢ 6»¡ 6¶¶ 6¶^¡ Ocasio L M 120 bL 4.70 nSmile Maker122¶¡nGotta Guy122¶¡ Alchemism122¹¡ inside, urged,gave way 6
01Nov25 Prx6 ft 1mº^ :47½¿ 1:13½¶ 1:41¶¹ 3g Aoc 75000nw2/L 71 74-77 2 4¼ 6¼ 5¹ 4¶£ 4¸ Ocasio L M 120 bL 4.30 Cool Million122¨μ Alchemism122¶ Smile Maker118£ very wide final turn 6
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :54.0b 8/8 24 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 18/54
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Gotta Guy will race with Blinkers On

a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

8 Parx Racing
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $40,000. For Registered PA-Bred Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Onceinawhile 23d (L1)
Ch.g.3 Smarty Jones - Queen of the Mesa by Sky Mesa, PA
Light Blue, Maroon "AJ" in Maroon Oval, Maroon Blocks on Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

32 Own: A & J Racing Stable LLC
Trn: David Dotolo (15-2-2-3)

DEXTER HADDOCK (98-10-14-14) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $410 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $410 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $820
Life: 2 0 0 0 $820 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $820
17Feb26 Prx9 mys 6fº^ :22¸¿ :47^¸ 1:14¶¿ 3 Msw 50000 111-42 6 4 1«¬ 2¡ 4» 7¶¹¢ Haddock D 120 67.50 Gold in My Hands120¶¢ N. Y. Finest115º¢ Psalmist120¸¡ long duel, empty lane 8
29Dec25 Prx5 mys 6fº^ :22¿¶ :48¶^ 1:14¾½ 2 Mcl 40000 (40-30) 40-22 1 9 9¼£ 9¶¶ 9¶¸ 7¶½¡ Vasquez W 120 21.40 Raging Cajun120¡ Alastar115¹¢ Sam's Glory120¹¢ slow start, wide turn 9
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :50.3b 18/45 22 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.1b 41/48

2
5-2 White

Bull Market Rund (L1)
Ch.c.3 Basin - Macroeconomics by Exchange Rate, PA
Navy Blue, Yellow Shooting Star, Yellow Sleeves, Navy Cap

53 Own: Shooting Star Stable
Trn: Kathleen A. Demasi (37-3-6-6)

ANDREW WOLFSONT (38-6-5-6) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 1 $4,620 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $4,620 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $4,620
21Jul25 Prx6 ft 4Kº^ :23¹^ :46½¸ :52¼¸ 2 Msw 42000 68-53 9 6 2¸ -- 3»¡ 3¶^£ Wolfsont A 119 b 6.50 Flyin Hawaiian119¾¡ Freely Held119¸¢ Bull Market Run119¶¢ very wide, good effort 9
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Prx 4F my :49.2b 8/14 13 Feb 26 Prx 5F ft 1:02.4bg 1/2 6 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 24/77 23 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 21/76

3
20-1 Blue

Cahvari 26d (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Uptowncharlybrown - She's a Meister by Bodemeister, PA
Yellow, Black Circled "CCJ", Black Bars on Sleeves, Black Cap

35 Own: CCJ Racing Stables, LLC
Trn: Carl C. Jones (3-0-0-0)

PATRICK HENRY, JR. (18-2-1-2) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,910 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,910
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,910 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,910
29Dec25 Prx8 mys 6fº^ :22¼½ :47¸^ 1:13¶» 2 Msw 50000 73-45 3 5 5¹¢ 5º¡ 6¿¡ 5¶½¡ Henry, Jr. P 120 b 54.90 Ponder and Dream120¸¢ N. Y. Finest113¶£ Gold in My Hands120¶^¢ wbumped start, 3w turn 6
28Nov25 Prx7 gd 5Kº¾ :22½¶ :46»¾ 1:05¿½ 2 lMsw 50000 23-25 6 8 8¾¡ 8¶¶ 7¶» 7¸¸£ Gonzalez, Jr. F 120 38.90 Letter to You120¡ Mysterioso120¨μ Ponder and Dream120¸£ woff slowly, no factor 8
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :51.3b 54/70 a14 Jan 26 Prx 3F ft :36.2b 1/5 23 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 20/56

4
9-2 Yellow

Midwest Princess 48d (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Improbable - Awesomemundo by Awesome Again, PA
Fluorescent Yellow, Black "DM" and Horse. Fluorescent Yellow Cap

59 Own: Ben Dunn & Chris Mancusi
Trn: Benjamin J. Dunn (4-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (99-12-14-11) 115

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $5,580 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $5,580 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Oct25 Pid5 ft o 1mº^ :46¼¼ 1:11»¾ 1:38¶¹ 2 k Msw 36000 87-60 5 3¼¡ 3¾ 2½ 3¸¡ 5½£ Morales P 120 b *1.90 Honor Bright120¸ Candle's Legacy120£ Colonial Sense120¸£ well placed, no bid 9
08Sep25 Pid5 ft o 1mº^ :48¿¸ 1:13»^ 1:38»¼ 2 k Msw 36000 67-58 6 7¼¡ 5¶£ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3»¡ Montanez R 120 3.90 Viva Vienne120¨μ Smart Philly120»¢ Midwest Princess120¹¡ angled out evenly late 7
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Prx 4F my :49.0bg 4/14 19 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 7/24 12 Feb 26 Prx 5F ft 1:05.1b 3/3 4 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :48.2b 51/106

5
4-1 Green

Sam's Glory 42d (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Uptowncharlybrown - Courtage by Dunkirk, PA
Black, Lime Green Diamonds, Lime Green Diamond Stripe on Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

55 Own: Jack J. Armstrong
Trn: Robert Mosco (30-3-6-5)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (85-19-19-11) 115»

2026: 2 0 0 0 $6,840 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 2 $8,932 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $11,768
Life: 4 0 0 2 $15,772 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $4,004

Track: 4 0 0 2 $15,772
03Mar26 Prx10 sys 1Bº¾ :47¿¶ 1:13¸¾ 1:46¼½ 3 Stk - CyBrthrLvB - 75k 42 72-57 2 5º¢ 5¼¡ 5¶^ 5¶¸ 4¸¸ Hazlewood Y 118 b 29.50 Red Zone Runner121¶»¡ Star Sweeper121¸£ Psalmist119¹£ inside, no factor 6
17Feb26 Prx3 mys 6fº^ :22»¹ :47¹¶ 1:12º^ 3 lMsw 40000 36 85-56 2 3 3¸¡ 3¶ 4¿¡ 4¶½¡ Rodriguez A R 120 bL 4.70 Shane's Wonder120¶¶¡ Sunchill120¸¡ Respighi120¹¡ close half mile, faded 8
29Dec25 Prx5 mys 6fº^ :22¿¶ :48¶^ 1:14¾½ 2 Mcl 40000 (40-30) 40-52 7 2 8¼£ 6»¢ 4º 3¹£ Moya R F 120 9.80 Raging Cajun120¡ Alastar115¹¢ Sam's Glory120¹¢ far back, wide rally 9
08Dec25 Prx6 ft 7f¸º :23¸º :47¿¹ 1:28»º 2 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 44-55 1 10 8½¢ 8½ 6¾ 3¸£ Moya R F 120 17.30 Lover Boy Ness115¶¢ Raging Cajun120¶¡ Sam's Glory120¶£ wbumped start, inside 10
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :51.2b 35/45

6
6-1 Black

Elusive Reward 33d (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Warrior's Reward - Go Metro Girl by Quality Road, PA
White, Green Four Leaf Clovers, White Cap

30 Own: A.J. Hawthorne
Trn: Bobbi Anne Hawthorne (21-1-2-3)

KENDRY RIVERA (73-4-8-10) 115»

2026: 2 0 0 1 $3,644 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,550 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,234
Life: 4 0 0 1 $5,194 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,644

Track: 4 0 0 1 $5,194
16Feb26 Prx6 gd 7f¸º :23½^ :47½¾ 1:28¸¿ 3 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 26 64-50 3 4 3¶¡ 3¶ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ Hernandez A 122 bL 8.00 Spherification122«¬ Lucky Capo117¶¡ Elusive Reward122¶¢wrail bid, steady wire 6
02Feb26 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¶¿ 1:12¾¹ 1:44^½ 3 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 18 69-18 8 3¡ 6¸¢ 8¶^ 8¸^ 8¸½£ Hernandez A 120 bL 11.50 Housebuster Dude120½¡ Lucky Capo118¹¡ Coach Kriv120£ stopped abruptly 8
31Dec25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23½¼ :49¹¼ 1:16¹¾ 2 Mcl 10000 (15-10) 38-33 2 7 4¸ 5¸£ 4» 4º¢ Hernandez A 118 b 19.50 Say Say Two K115¶¡ Cap'n Cats120¸£ Whiskey Stones109«¬ wstd slightly top lane 8
08Dec25 Prx6 ft 7f¸º :23¸º :47¿¹ 1:28»º 2 Mcl 20000 (25-20) 71-8 8 6 6¹¢ 6º¡ 10¶º 10¸½¡ Hernandez A 116 b 17.30 Lover Boy Ness115¶¢ Raging Cajun120¶¡ Sam's Glory120¶£ chased, gave way 10
Workout(s): 24 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :48.2b 8/17

7
3-1 Orange

Respighi 48d (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Mendelssohn - Five Diamonds by Flatter, PA
Tan, Hunter Green Sash, Tan Cap

49 Own: Thomas G. Coulter
Trn: Hugo O. Padilla (41-12-9-2)

ANDY HERNANDEZ (52-9-11-6) 120

2026: 1 0 1 0 $8,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $5,175 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $8,500
Life: 3 0 1 1 $13,175 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $8,000
17Feb26 Prx3 mys 6fº^ :22»¹ :47¹¶ 1:12º^ 3 lMsw 40000 46 84-64 1 8 4¸¡ 5¸¡ 3¿ 3¶º* Hernandez A 120 bL *1.00 Shane's Wonder120¶¶¡ Sunchill120¸¡ Respighi120¹¡wstd far turn, mild bid,PL2nd 8
08Nov25 Lrl7 mys 6f¼^ :22¸^ :45¿¹ 1:11¸½ 2 Msw 49000 ---25 2 10 10¸^ 10¶¾ 10¶¼ 7¸º Beato I 122 15.60 Hometown Bound122¹ Crossingthechannel122¼£ Awesome Andy117¼ outrun, 6wd upper 10
23Oct25 Pen2 ft 5K¼» :22¹¸ :45»¾ 1:04»¹ 2 Msw 34000 60-57 8 4 5¸ 3¶¡ 3º 3»¢ Torres J 121 8.80 Cairo Surprise121» New Jersey Fever121¨μ Respighi121¾¡ chased 4-3p, hung show 8
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :48.3b 55/106 23 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 47/76 6 Jan 26 Pen 4F ft :49.3b 15/19 18 Dec 25 Pen 4F ft :50.1b 13/24
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred/Registered PA-Bred which are PA-Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

9 Parx Racing
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $32,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward. Weight, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 11 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $25,000, For
Each $2,500 To $20,000 2 lbs. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Harp's Hot Corner 82d (L)
B.g.5 Weigelia - Katarica Disco by Disco Rico, PA
White and Red Halves, White Dots on Red Sleeves, White and Red Cap

87 $25,000 Own: Richard A. Malouf
Trn: Scott A. Lake (54-7-9-4)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (113-32-15-19) 122

2026: 3 1 2 0 $64,960 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $200
2025: 12 5 1 2 $190,390 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $35,500
Life: 22 10 4 2 $368,930 Distance: 8 5 3 0 $174,720

Track: 20 10 4 1 $363,930
11Feb26 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :22º¼ :46½¼ 1:20¿^ 4g Clm 25000 (25-20)-c 76 104-83 4 4 4¸¢ 4¶¡ 1¸¡ 2¨μ Vargas, Jr. J A 125 bL *.90 Capo122¨μ Harp's Hot Corner125¸ Veeson122¶¸£ 4w bid, clear, caught 6

Claimed by Malouf Richard from Top Notch Racing for $25,000, Padilla-Preciado Ernesto - Trainer
03Feb26 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¹ :45¼½ 1:16½¶ 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x-c 76 56-87 8 2 1¶ 1¡ 1º 1¼ Sanchez M J 122 bL *1.00 Harp's Hot Corner122¼ Smoke Wagon122¶ A Votre Sante125¸¡ dueled turn, drew off 8

Claimed by Top Notch Racing from Mark Moshe for $16,000, Pino Michael V. - Trainer
06Jan26 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22»¹ :45½¶ 1:18¼¶ 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x 74 61-93 1 10 8¼¢ 8» 3º 2¸¡ Sanchez M J 122 bL 2.40 Quasi Warrior122¸¡ Harp's Hot Corner122¶ Countthebrave122¹ wslow start, wide rally 10
03Dec25 Prx8 gd 6fº^ :23¸¶ :47¶¹ 1:11¾º 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x-c 78 37-71 5 5 4¶¡ 2«¬ 3¨μ 4¸¡ Sanchez M J 122 bL *.80 I Feelucky Tonite122¶£ All American Rod122¨μ Sunday Spirit122¡ 3-4w, bid 1/4, outkick 6

Claimed by Mark Moshe from S D Trading for $16,000, Guerrero J. Guadalupe - Trainer
03Nov25 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22º¹ :45¸¹ 1:17½º 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x-c 77 73-92 4 9 6¹ 5¹ 2º 2¸ Sanchez M J 122 bL *1.30 Fctor U nd Me In122¸ Hrp's Hot Corner122«¬ Grhmlamadingdong125»¢wstep slow, wide lane 9

Claimed by S D Trading from Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc. for $16,000, Ness Jamie - Trainer
08Sep25 Prx8 ft 6fº^ :22¸º :45½¹ 1:10º» 3g Clm 25000cnd 64-90 3 5 4¸¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ Sanchez M J 122 bL *.50 Harp's Hot Corner122¡ Midlaner122¶¢ Final Shot122»¢ wide bid, edged off 6
Workout(s): a26 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.3bg 1/11

2
5-2 White

Get Set 76d (L)
B.g.9 Awesome of Course - Enthusiastic Gal by Ecclesiastic, PA
Blue, Black Horsehead, Black Diamonds on Sleeves, Blue Cap

90 $25,000 Own: CDI Thoroughbreds
Trn: Esteban Padilla (13-1-4-1)

SILVESTRE GONZALEZ (76-6-9-12) 122

2026: 2 2 0 0 $47,040 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,600
2025: 13 3 4 4 $132,426 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 0 $46,760
Life: 63 12 12 12 $516,576 Distance: 11 2 3 2 $91,142

Track: 38 7 10 6 $351,568
10Feb26 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22»¼ :45½¸ 1:18¶¹ 4g Clm 16000 (16-12)-c 78 89-92 2 3 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¨μ Sanchez M J 125 bL *1.20 Get Set125¨μ Lasso122¸ Try Harder122¸¡ off rail, wdnd, lasted 7

Claimed by CDI Thoroughbreds from Philip Rubin Racing Stable LLC for $16,000, Pino Michael V. - Trainer
13Jan26 Prx3 ft 6K¹^ :23¸¿ :46¼º 1:17º» 4g Clm 16000 (16-12)-c 77 58-98 4 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1º Gonzalez S 122 bL 4.20 Get Set122º Gun It117£ Augustine Red122¶¡ repelled foe, drew off 5

Claimed by Philip Rubin Racing Stable LLC from CDI Thoroughbreds for $16,000, Padilla-Preciado Ernesto - Trainer
28Nov25 Prx9 gd 6fº^ :22¹» :46^¿ 1:10¾¼ 3g lAoc 50000nw2/b/x 78 65-84 6 7 7º¢ 6» 6½¡ 6½ Gonzalez S 122 bL 9.20 Dr. Steve122¶£ Insurmountable119¡ Wax Box119¸¡ rail turn, no response 10
05Nov25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22»º :45¾^ 1:10½¾ 3g Clm 25000cnd 79 69-91 4 1 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¹£ Gonzalez S 122 bL 2.50 Get Set122¹£ Yuletide Gallop122¶¢ Try Harder122¸£ stalked, bid,edged off 7
14Oct25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¼» :45¿¶ 1:10½» 3g Clm 25000cnd-c 80 40-79 6 6 6»¢ 6½ 5½¡ 5½¢ Sanchez M J 122 bL 2.90 Final Shot122¶¢ Midlaner122¸¡ Palm Island122¶¢ wide, lacked response 7

Claimed by CDI Thoroughbreds from Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc. for $25,000, Ness Jamie - Trainer
30Sep25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22»½ :46^º 1:10¿¾ 3g Clm 25000cnd 78 72-87 1 4 3¡ 6¹ 6¹ 3¶¡ Sanchez M J 122 bL *.50 Bermuda Run122¶¡ Guaponess122¨© Get Set122¶ wtraffic turn, rallied 7
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 Prx 3F ft :36.2b 2/7 7 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :48.3b 7/51

3
12-1 Blue

A Votre Sante 72 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Stay Thirsty - Bunny Yogurt by Scat Daddy, CA
Black, Red "PCC", Black Cap

76 $25,000 Own: PCC Stable and Eduardo Chanez
Trn: Eli Betancourt Jr. (16-1-0-4)

RUBEN SILVERA (37-6-4-5) 122

2026: 3 1 0 1 $22,060 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,780
2025: 11 1 3 3 $36,460 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $6,160
Life: 19 3 5 4 $96,580 Distance: 5 1 2 1 $34,660

Track: 7 2 2 2 $48,320
18Feb26 Prx9 mys 6fº^ :22¶» :45¿^ 1:11¸º 4g SOC 25000 - N 72 99-70 7 1 2¹ 4»¢ 3¾¡ 5¶¹¡ Silvera R 122 bL 10.50 Shadow Surge122¿¡ Chance122¸£ Okie Den Den117¡ pursued wide, faded 7
03Feb26 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¹ :45¼½ 1:16½¶ 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 76 43-73 6 1 3¸ 4» 4»¡ 3½ Ruiz E 125 bfL 11.20 Harp's Hot Corner122¼ Smoke Wagon122¶ A Votre Sante125¸¡ chased 2w, mild rally 8
07Jan26 Prx8 ft 6K¹^ :22½» :46º¶ 1:19½º 4g SOC 16000 - N 71 92-89 6 1 2¶ 3¹¡ 2¶ 1¶ Silvera R 125 bL 5.60 A Votre Sante125¶ Solo in Paris125¹£ Friday Surprise125º¡ 3w, rallied outside 8
23Dec25 Prx8 ft 6fº^ :22¹» :45½» 1:11¿¿ 3g SOC 16000 - N 68 77-80 3 2 5¸¡ 8¼ 5¹ 3¸£ Ruiz E 122 bL *3.40 Okie Den Den117¡ Friday Surprise122¸¢ A Votre Sante122£ inside, mild rally 3d 11
26Nov25 Prx5 sys 6K¹^ :21¿¾ :44º» 1:16º¿ 3g SOC 16000 - N 68 57-84 7 1 3¼ 3¿¡ 2¶^ 2¼£ Haddock D 122 bL 8.10 Cojelo Pa Ti117¼£ A Votre Sante122¶ Chris's Revenge122º pursued, willingly 7
04Nov25 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22¿» :47¸º 1:19¾¼ 3g SOC 25000/25000 67 88-84 3 1 1«¬ 3¨μ 2«¬ 2¨μ Haddock D 117 bL 11.70 Face the Facts125¨μ A Votre Sante117»¢ Possum122¡ vied inside, game try 7
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :52.0b 62/70

4
5-1 Yellow

Runandscore 67 (L)
B.g.6 Runhappy - Finding Aurum by Seeking the Gold, NY
Red, White Chevrons, Red Cuffs on White Sleeves, Red and White Quartered Cap

81 $25,000 Own: Holiday Luck Racing and Miguel A. Rodriguez
Trn: Miguel A. Rodriguez (21-5-1-4)

YAN RODRIGUEZ (40-5-7-2) 122

2026: 2 1 0 0 $19,990 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 3 3 1 $131,740 Off (Dirt): 7 1 4 1 $54,620
Life: 29 7 7 5 $255,024 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $21,200

Track: 15 6 3 1 $143,400
13Feb26 Aqu7 ft 7fº^ :23^¿ :46º¸ 1:24½¶ 4g lAoc 45000nw2$/x 72 85-58 7 4 7º 7¼¡ 7¶» 7¸^£ Salgado A 121 bfL 7.07 Vibrant Express123» Beary Funny123º¡ Master Freud116¹ 5-4p turn,no response 8
15Jan26 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¹º :46¶¾ 1:11¾¾ 4g Clm 25000 (25-20) 74 100-95 2 3 5¸¢ 6¸¢ 1«¬ 1£ Salgado A 122 bfL 6.10 Runandscore122£ Downtownchalybrown122¹£ Neigh Dude122¸ swung wide, surged 7
29Dec25 Prx7 mys 7f¸º :23^¿ :46½^ 1:26^¸ 3g Clm 25000cnd 75 70-70 7 2 9º¢ 8»£ 5¿ 5¶^¡ Haddock D 122 bfL 17.40 Recker Point117¹ Downtownchalybrown122¶¢ Prince Colton122£ passed fading rivals 10
16Aug25 Mth8 ft 6fº^ :22¶¾ :45¶¹ 1:10º¾ 3g Aoc 40000nw2/x-N 50-78 2 7 7¾£ 7¾ 7¶^ 6¶^£ Haddock D 122 bfL 12.30 Soze124¶¢ Exploration121¨© River Dog121¶¢ woff slowly 7
22Jul25 Prx9 ft 1mº^ :48ºº 1:12¿¿ 1:37½¸ 3g Aoc 100000-N 81-75 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 6º£ 6¿¡ 6¸¹¢ Haddock D 125 bfL 12.70 Offaly Cool125¹ Adero120¨μ Wild Vine120¸ dueled rail, gave way 6
09Jul25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22¸º :45¶» 1:10¶» 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 70-99 2 3 3¸¡ 4¶ 3¶ 1¶ Haddock D 122 bfL *2.00 Runandscore122¶ Soze122¶£ Stay Funny117¹ angled in, edged clear 7
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 34/77

5
9-2 Green

Downtownchalybrown 64d (L)
Ch.g.7 Uptowncharlybrown - Torchwood by Speightstown, PA
Navy, White Diamond Belt, White Shamrock and Horsehead Emblem, White Diamond Band on Sleeves, Navy Cap

77 $25,000 Own: Top Notch Racing
Trn: Ernesto Padilla-Preciado (60-8-13-12)

ABNER ADORNO (84-8-20-15) 122

2026: 2 0 1 0 $10,880 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 2 0 $36,755 Off (Dirt): 10 2 4 1 $95,806
Life: 46 9 12 6 $347,413 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $17,289

Track: 13 1 4 1 $67,710
11Feb26 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :22º¼ :46½¼ 1:20¿^ 4g Clm 25000 (25-20)-c 68 119-52 1 5 1«¬ 2«¬ 4º¡ 4¶» Rodriguez A R 122 bL 3.70 Capo122¨μ Harp's Hot Corner125¸ Veeson122¶¸£ dueled inside, tired 6

Claimed by Top Notch Racing from Malouf Richard for $25,000, Lake Scott A. - Trainer
15Jan26 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¹º :46¶¾ 1:11¾¾ 4g Clm 25000 (25-20) 71 108-93 1 5 3¶ 4¶¢ 3¨μ 2£ Rodriguez A R 122 bL 4.10 Runandscore122£ Downtownchalybrown122¹£ Neigh Dude122¸ rail trip, bid, gamely 7
29Dec25 Prx7 mys 7f¸º :23^¿ :46½^ 1:26^¸ 3g Clm 25000cnd 70 96-84 3 8 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 2¹ Rodriguez A R 122 bL 27.10 Recker Point117¹ Downtownchalybrown122¶¢ Prince Colton122£ stalked, led, wknd 10
26Nov25 Prx4 sys 6fº^ :22¶¼ :45¶¼ 1:10½^ 3g Clm 25000cnd 75 74-69 6 6 5¶£ 4¸¢ 6»£ 6¾¢ Rodriguez A R 122 bL 7.30 Neigh Dude125«¬ Yuletide Gallop122¨© Try Harder122¨© chased 3-4w, tired 7
11Nov25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :23^º :47¹¹ 1:12¸» 3g Clm 40000 (40-30)cnd 79 59-53 4 7 5¶£ 6¹¢ 7¾¡ 7¶» Gonzalez M 125 bL 15.20 Dr. Steve125¹¢ Gordian Knot125¶¡ Young Squire125£ wpoor start, wide rush 7
29Sep25 Prx8 ft 6fº^ :21¾¾ :44¾¼ 1:09º¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/x 79 48-83 7 7 8½¢ 7¼¡ 7¾¡ 8¿ Gonzalez M 122 bfL 9.50 Bernie's Mitts115¶¢ Paradise Valley122¹ Party At Sam's122¨μ never a factor 9
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :47.3b 5/48

6
5-1 Black

Tricolour 65 (L)
B.g.7 Hard Spun - Wave the Flag by Empire Maker, KY
Black, Green Leprechaun, Green Shamrocks on Black Sleeves, Black Cap

75 $25,000 Own: Fightin Irish Stable
Trn: John T. Kirby (13-3-2-0)

FRANKIE PENNINGTON (38-7-7-5) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $410 Turf: 9 0 2 1 $12,023
2025: 8 3 1 1 $63,700 Off (Dirt): 8 0 1 3 $26,390
Life: 52 4 15 11 $239,076 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 21 4 6 6 $159,760
05Jan26 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48ºº 1:14¶½ 1:45º¿ 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 62 51-68 7 9½¢ 9»£ 4º 5¹¢ 6¾¢ Gonzalez S 122 bL 25.60 nSturdy122»¡nSunday Spirit122»¡ Secured Landing122¨μ very wide final turn 10
03Dec25 Prx8 gd 6fº^ :23¸¶ :47¶¹ 1:11¾º 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 65 33-69 2 3 6¸¢ 4¶¢ 5¶¢ 5¹¡ Gonzalez S 122 bL 9.90 I Feelucky Tonite122¶£ All American Rod122¨μ Sunday Spirit122¡ inside trip, bid 3/16 6
21Apr25 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :46»¶ 1:12º½ 1:44¹¼ 3g SOC 25000 - N 61-87 8 8¶» 8¶¹ 7¼ 2¸ 1¶£ Gonzalez S 122 bL 26.60 Tricolour122¶£ Double Your Money122º Midnight Award122¸ wstumble st, alter 3/16 9
07Apr25 Prx4 sys 1ÇÀ º^ :48»¿ 1:13º¼ 1:44¸º 4g SOC 25000 - N 57-74 1 3¨μ 3¡ 3¹ 3º 4¼£ Ruiz E 122 bL 8.50 Traffic Master122¨© Prince Colton122¼¡ Ike's Gamble122«¬ wpulled 3w 1st, chased 5
17Mar25 Prx9 sys 7f¸º :23¼¼ :47º¶ 1:26¹¸ 4g SOC 25000 - N 48-64 8 2 8¹ 6º 3¼ 3½£ Lopez P 125 bL 5.20 Point Dume122¹ Smoke Wagon122º£ Tricolour125¹¡ angled out 1/4, mildly 8
26Feb25 Prx10 ft 7f¸º :23¹½ :47¸½ 1:28»½ 4g SOC 16000 - N 69-78 3 6 8»¡ 6¹ 1¡ 1¶ Sanchez M J 125 bL 4.20 Tricolour125¶ Cisco Kid125¶ Sunday Spirit125¶£ 4w run turn, drvg 12
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 Prx 5F ft 1:02.3b 3/6 6 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :50.3b 59/77 29 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.2b 7/13

7
10-1Orange

Grahmalamadingdong 70d (L)
B.g.5 Gormley - Ticticboomdynamite by Tizway, PA
Red, Red "MO" on White Ball, Red Cuffs on White Sleeves, Red Cap

79 $25,000 Own: Maria Teresa Orantes
Trn: J. Guadalupe Guerrero (15-2-2-2)

LUIS D. RIVERA (40-7-5-4) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,910 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $3,870
2025: 15 3 4 3 $148,064 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 0 $49,690
Life: 31 6 4 4 $221,914 Distance: 13 2 3 1 $102,200

Track: 27 6 4 3 $218,044
03Mar26 Prx8 sys 6K¹^ :22¿º :46¹¾ 1:18¶º 4g Alw 50000nw1/x 70 70-74 3 2 2¶ 3º 4¾ 5¶^ Haddock D 122 L 23.80 Friday Surprise125¶¡ Trust Issues117¸¢ Lasso122º chased turn, tired 6
11Feb26 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¿ :46ºº 1:19¹¹ 4g Aoc 50000cnd-N 73 84-77 2 6 8¹£ 9¼¢ 7½£ 7¶¸¡ Haddock D 122 L 27.40 No Easy Days122¸£ Factor U and Me In122¨© Deposition122«¬ no factor 9
31Dec25 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :22¶^ :45¾¼ 1:19¼¿ 3g SOC 10000 - N 76 68-62 5 9 12¾¡ 13¶^ 7¼¡ 6¶¹¢ Haddock D 125 L 7.60 Lucky Dude125¸£ No Easy Days127¨© Neigh Dude125¸¡ far back, no menace 13
28Nov25 Prx9 gd 6fº^ :22¹» :46^¿ 1:10¾¼ 3g lAoc 50000nw2/b/x-N 80 55-80 2 8 8»£ 8¼¡ 7¿¡ 7¾£ Haddock D 122 L 10.30 Dr. Steve122¶£ Insurmountable119¡ Wax Box119¸¡ rail early, no factor 10
03Nov25 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22º¹ :45¸¹ 1:17½º 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 79 74-92 2 7 5¹ 4¸ 3º¡ 3¸ Haddock D 125 L 3.40 Fctor U nd Me In122¸ Hrp's Hot Corner122«¬ Grhmlamadingdong125»¢ rail trip, good energy 9
14Oct25 Prx8 ft 6fº^ :23¸^ :46¾º 1:11¶¿ 3g lAlw 41000nw1/b/x 77 50-90 2 3 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ Haddock D 122 L 3.30 Grahmalamadingdong122¶ Face the Facts122¹¡ Wax Box119£ wfractious gate,vied 2w 6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred/Registered PA-Bred which are PA-Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

10 Parx Racing
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since September 11. Weight, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since
February 11 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Claiming Races For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Time Tested 56d (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Social Inclusion - Enthusiastic Gal by Ecclesiastic, PA
Lime Green, Purple Quarters ,White Diamond With Black "AF", Purple Sleeve and Lime Green Sleeve with 3 White Stars, Lime Green Cap

58 $5,000 Own: Fiorella Prado
Trn: Carlos E. Caban (5-0-0-0)

JULIO CORREA (34-2-2-2) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $950 Turf: 7 0 0 2 $7,953
2025: 16 2 2 2 $60,138 Off (Dirt): 8 1 1 1 $28,604
Life: 28 3 2 5 $88,257 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $19,870

Track: 22 3 1 3 $77,894
03Mar26 Prx11 sys 7f¸º :23¸¶ :46¶º 1:26»^ 4g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 56 75-61 6 1 3¶ 3¼ 5¼ 5¼¢ Correa J 122 bfL 52.30 Liberty Star122¶¡ Liberty Runner122¶ Romantic Gamble122¸¡ chased turn, weakened 8
14Jan26 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22½¹ :46¶¶ 1:11¾¸ 4g Clm 7500nw4/L 57 50-42 5 5 6¹¢ 5¼¡ 6¶¶ 8¶½£ Correa J 122 bfL 57.20 Maliblue125¹ The Grayt Pumpkin122¹¡ One Last Kiss122¡ chased turn, tired 10
19Nov25 Prx3 gd 6fº^ :22¾¶ :46¸¾ 1:11½¹ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 62 15-48 4 5 8½¢ 7¿£ 7¶^ 7¶¹ Rivera K 115½ bL 33.30 The Grayt Pumpkin122¨© Frost Mountain122¸¢ Omey Island122¸ extremely wide turn 8
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Prx 4F my :50.4b 6/13 9 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 18/38

2
20-1 White

Lunar Rocket 52 (L)
B.g.7 Munnings - Lunar Lullaby by Malibu Moon, KY
Yellow, Black Panel, Green Stars and Cuffs, Yellow Cap

61 $5,000 Own: Stephen Hamilton
Trn: Owner (3-0-0-0)

DEXTER HADDOCK (98-10-14-14) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $950 Turf: 3 0 1 1 $17,360
2025: 12 0 0 0 $4,180 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $6,360
Life: 45 4 3 8 $119,370 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $4,890

Track: 6 0 0 0 $2,590
10Feb26 Prx11 ft 6K¹^ :23^¶ :46º¿ 1:19¹^ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 51 57-66 2 5 4¸ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 5»¡ Haddock D 122 bfL 34.30 Power Agenda122º Ducale117¨μ Face Down122«¬ wbumped start, inside 9
12Jan26 Prx6 ft 5Kº¾ :22º» :46¿¹ 1:06¸¶ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 52 53-62 5 6 8¼¢ 7¼¡ 6º£ 6½¡ Haddock D 122 bfL 84.30 Golden Candy117¶¡ Power Agenda115¶¢ Joking Way122¶¡ angled out, no rally 9
23Dec25 Prx10 ft 5Kº¾ :22º» :46¾» 1:06¶¶ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 53 41-46 12 7 10½£ 11¿¡ 12¶º 12¶¹£ Aguilar J 122 bfL 68.40 Aggrandize122¶¡ Dither122¶¡ Power Agenda115£ wide, no factor 12
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 Prx 4F my :50.1b 12/19 4 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 66/106 5 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :48.3b 4/7 18 Dec 25 Prx 3F ft :38.4b 12/13

3
9-2 Blue

Romantic Gamble 69 (L)
B.g.7 Gamble's Exchange - Romantic Song by Songandaprayer, ON
Green, Pink "SRS", Lime Green Racehorse, Lime Green Sleeves, Green Cap

71 $5,000 Own: Statixx Racing Stable
Trn: Trevor Gallimore (61-3-8-3)

AJHARI WILLIAMS (52-4-2-7) 122

2026: 3 0 0 2 $5,250 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $5,280
2025: 10 3 1 2 $35,455 Off (Dirt): 10 5 0 1 $71,770
Life: 42 9 4 6 $193,533 Distance: 5 0 2 1 $14,393

Track: 5 0 0 3 $8,280
03Mar26 Prx11 sys 7f¸º :23¸¶ :46¶º 1:26»^ 4g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 69 55-68 7 3 4º 4¼¡ 3¹ 3¸¡ Williams A 122 bL 12.50 Liberty Star122¶¡ Liberty Runner122¶ Romantic Gamble122¸¡ mild rally, outkick 2d 8
17Feb26 Prx8 mys 6K¹^ :22^¹ :45¼¿ 1:19º¸ 4g Clm 10000 75 85-59 7 4 10¼¢ 10½¡ 10¶^ 9¶¼¡ Williams A 122 bL 40.30 Easy Action122¨μ Mac Daddy Too122¸ Backside Buzz117½¢ inside, outrun 10
13Jan26 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :22¾º :45½¼ 1:25¶» 4g Clm 10000 78 78-74 5 4 3¸ 3¶¡ 4£ 3» Williams A 122 bL 39.40 B B Bad122º Nostalgia's Smile117¶ Romantic Gamble122¨μ close btwn, yielded 10
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :49.2b 23/47 23 Dec 25 Pen 5F ft 1:00.4b 1/2 16 Dec 25 Pen 4F ft :51.1b 3/5

4
3-1 Yellow

Golden Wildcat 64 (L)
Ch.g.7 Tapiture - Gambling Geraldine by Wildcat Heir, KY
Fuchsia, Light Blue "MFP", Fuchsia Cap

68 $5,000 Own: Mireya Franco Plascencia
Trn: Esteban Padilla (13-1-4-1)

JOEZER RANGEL (39-2-4-6) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $410 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 9 1 2 1 $22,820 Off (Dirt): 7 0 2 2 $21,740
Life: 42 5 5 11 $142,485 Distance: 8 0 2 2 $15,140

Track: 38 5 5 10 $134,720
17Feb26 Prx11 mys 7f¸º :23¸» :46»» 1:27½^ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 59 77-54 6 4 5¸¡ 5º 8¾ 8¿¡ Catala J 115½ bL 13.80 Legal Deal122¶ Tiempo Perfecto117£ Geebert122¸ chased inside, faded 11
08Jul25 Prx10 ft 7f¸º :22º¹ :45¶½ 1:24¹½ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 46-78 3 10 6½¢ 6º¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ Torres B L 115½ bL 9.30 Golden Wildcat115«¬ Brindisi122»¡ Pit Boss122¶¡ swung wide, held game 12
19May25 Prx3 ft 6K¹^ :23¼¹ :47º¼ 1:19º¸ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 42-74 1 6 3¡ 3¡ 2«¬ 2¶ Torres B L 112¶ b̂L 5.20 Wizard Serrat117¶ Golden Wildcat112¨μ Harley's Charly122¸£wslow start, rushed up 6
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Prx 4F gd :50.2b 40/57 4 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :50.2b 87/106 23 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :49.2b 22/76 31 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.2b 25/48

5
15-1 Green

Cobble Road 56 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Verrazano - Stoneway by Storm Boot, MD
Black, Grey Bordered White Fleur-de-Lis, Grey Bordered White "JF" on Sleeves, Black Cap

66 $5,000 Own: John Fanelli
Trn: Irving Rodriguez (23-2-0-5)

YEDSIT HAZLEWOOD (85-19-19-11) 117»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $410 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $250
2025: 18 1 2 4 $32,895 Off (Dirt): 7 0 0 1 $8,810
Life: 59 6 4 8 $179,326 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,900

Track: 48 5 3 6 $138,630
10Feb26 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22»¼ :45¼½ 1:17¾½ 4g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 61 80-55 10 2 5¶¢ 6º 9¶» 9¶¿¡ Gonzalez M 122 fL 98.20 Nuedorf122¹£ Three Captains122¹£ Frost Mountain122¹ close btwn, gave way 11
30Dec25 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :23¶¿ :47¹º 1:20¿» 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 65 85-63 4 4 1«¬ 2«¬ 6»¡ 8½¡ Catala J 115½ fL 12.50 Lord Winsalot122¶ Omaha Eight122¸ Romantic Gamble122¶£ dueled inside, fded 10
04Dec25 Pen3 ft 1m½^ :48¸º 1:13¼¹ 1:40¹¹ 3g Clm 4000nw2/6m 72 71-59 1 4¶ 3¶¡ 2¸ 5º¡ 6¶^¡ Catala J 116½ fL 7.50 Bird King123¨μ Here's Waldo125¹ Bold Hoppertunity123¼¢ track 2p-rail, weaken 7
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 Prx 4F my :49.3b 6/19

6
4-1 Black

Competitive Saint 57 (L)
B.g.9 Competitive Edge - W W Old School by Royal Academy, KY
Green, Red and White Star, Red Star on Sleeves, Green Cap

71 $5,000 Own: FF Racing Stable
Trn: Felix L. Flores-Coba (17-3-1-1)

ANGEL CASTILLO (64-7-8-4) 122

2026: 2 0 1 0 $4,010 Turf: 13 2 1 1 $142,364
2025: 15 0 0 1 $11,340 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $4,100
Life: 45 5 5 7 $262,464 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $10,860

Track: 4 0 1 1 $6,400
18Feb26 Prx5 mys 6fº^ :22¼¼ :46¿¿ 1:13»¾ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 58 44-81 2 4 4¾ 4º 2¸ 2¡ Castillo A 122 bL 5.30 Mgicnthemoonlight117¡ Competitive Saint122¨© Persistent Danger115¸ rail trip,narrowed gap 5
08Jan26 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22½¹ :46¸º 1:20¶¼ 4g Str 7500nw1/y+ 59 51-63 7 7 6¾¡ 5¶¸ 6¶¶ 6¶^ Vasquez W 125 bfL 30.90 Carbonite125¶ Capital Conquest125¡ Bet N Win125º wide, lacked rally 10
24Dec25 Prx11 ft 6K¹^ :22¾½ :46¼¹ 1:19º¾ 3g Str 7500nw1/y 59 35-60 13 2 10¾£ 10¶¸ 6» 6¶¶£ Vasquez W 125 bfL 38.80 Three Captains125¡ Fight Fiercely118¹¢ Capital Conquest125¹ never in contention 14
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :51.4b 70/80 13 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :52.2b 45/50

7
15-1Orange

Wicked Genius 50 (L)
B.g.7 Wicked Strong - Palace Pier by Out of Place, KY
Yellow, Blue Star, Blue Blocks on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

56 $5,000 Own: Just In Time Racing LLC
Trn: Jennifer M. Truehart (6-0-2-0)

JEAN AGUILAR (34-6-0-4) 122

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,900 Turf: 8 2 1 0 $97,252
2025: 7 0 2 0 $13,710 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,550
Life: 36 5 6 3 $236,437 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $7,452

Track: 9 0 2 0 $15,610
16Feb26 Prx11 ft 1Bº¾ :49¸½ 1:14¾¼ 1:48½» 4g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 51 73-59 6 5¹ 4¶¡ 5¸¢ 5¼£ 7¶¼ Haddock D 122 bL 34.30 English Painter117¼¡ Arak122¹ Liberty Runner122¶¡wchase, stdy 1/8, tired 8
04Feb26 Prx11 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48»¶ 1:13¾¿ 1:45¼¼ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 54 52-48 6 2¡ 3¶ 5º¡ 9¾¡ 9¶^¡ Haddock D 122 bL 26.60 Shouldhavebeengone122¡ Shady Munni116¡ Jigsaw122£ close up, gave way 12
07Jan26 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48º¼ 1:16¸^ 1:48¹¼ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 54 77-43 5 4¸¡ 3¶ 6¶£ 5½£ 4¶¹¢ Haddock D 122 bL 24.50 Sal N Louie122¹ H C Holiday122¹£ Sir Cupid122¼¡ wshuffled turn, mildly 12
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Prx 3F gd :38.2b 3/6 23 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :51.4b 66/76 24 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 37/54

8
7-2 Pink

Crypt 58d (L)
B.g.8 Jump Start - Di's Delight by French Deputy, PA
Blue, Horse Emblem, Black Bars on Sleeves, Blue Cap

66 $5,000 Own: Ultra Championship Racing LLC
Trn: Jack Abrams (14-2-1-2)

LUIS D. RIVERA (40-7-5-4) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,160 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $924
2025: 14 1 2 1 $34,832 Off (Dirt): 11 1 2 1 $29,722
Life: 76 8 5 13 $210,192 Distance: 7 1 0 0 $18,090

Track: 46 5 3 5 $133,282
17Feb26 Prx11 mys 7f¸º :23¸» :46»» 1:27½^ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 57 73-65 7 5 6¹ 6º¢ 5º 4¹£ Rivera L D 122 bfL 18.40 Legal Deal122¶ Tiempo Perfecto117£ Geebert122¸ wbumped start, 3w 11
12Jan26 Prx10 ft 7f¸º :23½¶ :47¶¹ 1:26¾¶ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 59 21-65 12 5 11¼¡ 9¼¡ 5»¡ 4¹¢ Rivera L D 122 bfL 14.80 We Ready122¡ Disturbed122¸£ Tiempo Perfecto122«¬ 5w into lane, belated 12
23Dec25 Prx10 ft 5Kº¾ :22º» :46¾» 1:06¶¶ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 60 24-70 10 8 11¶^ 9¾¡ 6¼ 5¹£ Rivera L D 122 bfL 37.90 Aggrandize122¶¡ Dither122¶¡ Power Agenda115£ some late energy 12

9
10-1 Aqua

Brindisi 57 (L)
Gr/ro.g.7 Cupid - Perdy by Tale of the Cat, KY
Dark Green, White Cross and "Quintero," Red and White Roses, Green Cap

67 $5,000 Own: Britney Quintero
Trn: James E. Nicholson, Jr. (10-1-1-1)

SILVESTRE GONZALEZ (76-6-9-12) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $820 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $8,390
2025: 18 1 1 3 $29,920 Off (Dirt): 7 1 2 1 $27,080
Life: 55 6 8 6 $190,260 Distance: 9 1 0 0 $19,100

Track: 49 6 5 6 $171,630
17Feb26 Prx11 mys 7f¸º :23¸» :46»» 1:27½^ 4g Clm 5000nw1/6mx 58 63-64 5 6 7º¡ 9½£ 6¼ 6º¡ Silvera R 122 bL 15.30 Legal Deal122¶ Tiempo Perfecto117£ Geebert122¸ inside, belatedly 11
05Jan26 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :22¼º :46¶¾ 1:19¶º 4g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 61 53-71 3 9 8»£ 9½£ 7¼¡ 6¼£ Gonzalez S 122 bL 58.90 Nancy Made My Day122¹£ Pogi122«¬ Amazing Woo122¶¡ inside, no threat 10
23Dec25 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿½ 1:13¾¶ 1:44º¶ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 61 64-53 5 5» 7¹£ 9¾ 8¶» 7¸¶¢ Correa J 122 bfL 41.40 New Commission122¸£ Balantyne122¹¢ It's Game Time122¼£ inside, gave way 10
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Prx 4F my :52.0b 13/14 10 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :51.4b 5/6

10
20-1 Purple

Immense Faith 52 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Creative Cause - Dynamazed by Dynaformer, KY
Yellow, Black Cross, Green Cuffs on Sleeves, Green Cap

52 $5,000 Own: Candy's Racing Stable
Trn: Trevor Gallimore (61-3-8-3)

NOEL HERMAN (2-0-0-1) 112¶^

2026: 4 0 0 0 $1,830 Turf: 11 1 1 3 $28,214
2025: 15 2 0 3 $32,049 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $12,530
Life: 42 3 5 7 $99,469 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,440

Track: 6 0 0 0 $2,870
02Mar26 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :22»» :46¶½ 1:12º¼ 4g Clm 7500nw4/L 52 27-41 9 1 9¼£ 8¶¸ 8¶¶ 8¶¶¡ Williams A 122 L 68.10 Seven Anniversary122¶£ Save a Prayer122«¬ Soar Richard122¨© angled in, outrun 9
03Feb26 Prx11 ft 6K¹^ :21¿¾ :44¿¶ 1:16»¿ 4g Clm 7500nw4/L 54 45-47 9 4 6¼£ 10¶¼ 11¶¼ 11¸^ Williams A 122 L 101.50 Shipman117¸ Palm Island122¡ Transcendental122¹£ off rail, gave way 11
14Jan26 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22½¹ :46¶¶ 1:11¾¸ 4g Clm 7500nw4/L 54 51-47 2 3 5¹ 8¿¡ 7¶¸ 6¶»¢ Williams A 122 L 41.70 Maliblue125¹ The Grayt Pumpkin122¹¡ One Last Kiss122¡ inside, no rally 10
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.1b 71/99
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent
Superfecta / 50 cent Philly BIG 5

Six And One Half Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $5,000. - Purse $18,000.
(Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Not Won A Race Since September 11.

1 FACE DOWN 69 (L) 6 Pennington F 122
2 IMAGINIZED 44 (L) 20 Rodriguez Y 122
3 AWESOME FOR SURE 53 (L) 20 Herman N ***112
4 DUCALE 63 (L) 9/2 Adorno A 122
5 PERSISTENT DANGER 64 (L) 4 Hazlewood Y *117
6 GEEBERT 52 (L) 15 Castillo A 122
7 THIS RUN'S FOR YOU 64 (L) 2 Vargas, Jr. J 122
8 FAST BOB 67 (L) 20 Martinez F 122
9 CATTIN 56 (L) 3 Rivera L 122

SELECTIONS: 7-9-5-4
Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 2-5)/ Exacta /

50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta
Seven Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $7,500. - Purse $21,000. (Plus up to
40% PA Bred Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won
Two Races.

1 DAVOLA 55 (L) 4 Adorno A 122
2 REDOUBTABLERIPKEN 53 (L) 3 Hazlewood Y *117
3 RUN MY CARD 52 (L) 10 Herman N ***112
4 REELIN N DEALIN 57 (L) 2 Ruiz E 122
5 BIG DOSSER 43 (L) 15 Rivera K *117
6 BOOTED UP 56 (L) 8 Henry, Jr. P 122
7 SON OF DELILAH 49 (L) 12 Martinez F 122
8 KUZ IT'S CHILLY 58 (L) 6 Vargas J **115

SELECTIONS: 4-2-1-8
Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent

Superfecta
Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $7,500. - Purse $21,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred
Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never
Won Four Races.

1 BE MY QUEEN 56 (L) 5/2 Wolfsont A 122
2 NANISCA 47 (L) 5 Haddock D 125
3 WILD GIRL 52 (L) 2 Adorno A 122
4 MIKEY'S SONG 51 (L) 15 Williams A 122
5 SHOCK 48 (L) 8 Rodriguez Y 122
6 LA GROTTE 67 (L) 12 Ocasio L 122
7 LADY ANNABELLE 60 (L) 10 Correa J 122

SELECTIONS: 3-1-2-5
Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 4-7) / Exacta /

50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta
Six Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $7,500. - Purse $20,000. (Plus up to 40%
PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have
Not Won A Race Since December 11.

1 AEGEAN SEA 60 (L) 4 Rodriguez Y 122
2 SUNDRIA 49 (L) 6 Haddock D 122
3 UMBRAL 55 (L) 10 Aguilar J 122
4 I BELIEVE IN MAGIC 65 (L) 2 Silvera R 122
5 ROLLS ROYCE JOYCE 55 (L) 8 Herman N ***112
6 CLOUT CHASER 53 (L) 12 Williams A 122
7 GOLDCREST 63 (L) 9/2 Hazlewood Y *117
8 MAGGIE MISCHIEF 62 (L) 7/2 Adorno A 122

SELECTIONS: 4-8-1-7
Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta /10 cent

Superfecta
One Mile And Seventy Yards - BEATEN CLAIMING $7,500. - Purse $21,000.
(Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Never Won Two Races.

1 SKULL HONOR 54 (L) 3 Adorno A 122
2 WE MISS NEIL 55 (L) 5/2 Ruiz E 122
3 WHOOSH 52 (L) 6 Rangel J 122
4 ROXTON 51 (L) 8 Haddock D 122
5 PURE REALIZATION 50 (L) 12 Hernandez J 122
6 MARCHIN INTO APRIL 50 (L) 5 Hazlewood Y *117
7 GOD IS LIFE 53 (L) 6 Herman N ***112
8 CARRY GRANT 49 (L) 12 Ocasio L 122

SELECTIONS: 2-1-6-3

Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent
Superfecta / 50 cent Philly BIG 5

Five And One Half Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $5,000. - Purse $18,000.
(Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Not Won Two Races Since September 11.

1 MIDNIGHT GETAWAY 52 (L) 15 Hazlewood Y *117
2 SIX WHIPS 59 (L) 6 Herman N ***112
3 FROST MOUNTAIN 63 (L) 9/2 Vargas, Jr. J 122
4 AGGRANDIZE 61 (L) 4 Ocasio L 122
5 BIG BROWN SHOES 61 (L) 15 Rivera L 122
6 FIGHT FIERCELY 68 (L) 3 Castillo A 122
7 MAGICNTHEMOONLIGHT 66 (L) 5/2 Rodriguez Y 125
8 TIEMPO PERFECTO 55 (L) 10 Rivera K *117

SELECTIONS: 7-6-4-3
Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 50 cent

Pick 4 (Races 7-10) / 10 cent Superfecta
One Mile And Seventy Yards - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $16,000. -
Purse $26,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Started for $16,000 Or Less And Which Have Never Won
Three Races OR Claiming Price $16,000 And Which Have Never Won Three
Races.

1 GOTTA GUY 69 (L) Blk-on 7/2 Sanchez M 125
2 REGALPAINS 56 (L) 8 Castillo A 125
3 IT'S AUTHENTIC 56 (L) 15 Wolfsont A 125
4 KEEPING THE FAITH 58 (L) 12 Haddock D 125
5 BOYS OF SUMMER 60 (L) 12 Hazlewood Y *120
6 TESTED 74 (L) 5 Vargas, Jr. J 125
7 BRAVE BLEND 72 (L) 4 Gonzalez M 125
8 NOGRADI 64 (L) 5/2 Chuan M 125
9 ATROCIOUS 67 (L) 5 Rodriguez Y 125

SELECTIONS: 8-1-7-6
Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent

Superfecta
Seven Furlongs - MAIDEN. - Purse $40,000. For Registered PA-Bred Maidens,
Three Years Old.

1 ONCEINAWHILE 23 (L1) 20 Haddock D 120
2 BULL MARKET RUN (L1) 5/2 Wolfsont A 120
3 CAHVARI 26 (L1) 20 Henry, Jr. P 120
4 MIDWEST PRINCESS 48 (L1) 9/2 Martinez F 115
5 SAM'S GLORY 42 (L) 4 Hazlewood Y *115
6 ELUSIVE REWARD 33 (L) 6 Rivera K *115
7 RESPIGHI 48 (L) 3 Hernandez A 120

SELECTIONS: 2-7-5-4
Daily Double / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

Six And One Half Furlongs - CLAIMING $25,000-$20,000. - Purse $32,000.
(Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward.

1 HARP'S HOT CORNER 82 (L) 3 Sanchez M 122
2 GET SET 76 (L) 5/2 Gonzalez S 122
3 A VOTRE SANTE 72 (L) 12 Silvera R 122
4 RUNANDSCORE 67 (L) 5 Rodriguez Y 122
5 DOWNTOWNCHALYBROWN 64 (L) 9/2 Adorno A 122
6 TRICOLOUR 65 (L) 5 Pennington F 122
7 GRAHMALAMADINGDONG 70 (L) 10 Rivera L 122

SELECTIONS: 2-1-5-4
Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

Six And One Half Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $5,000. - Purse $18,000.
(Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Not Won A Race Since September 11.

1 TIME TESTED 56 (L) 15 Correa J 122
2 LUNAR ROCKET 52 (L) 20 Haddock D 122
3 ROMANTIC GAMBLE 69 (L) 9/2 Williams A 122
4 GOLDEN WILDCAT 64 (L) 3 Rangel J 122
5 COBBLE ROAD 56 (L) 15 Hazlewood Y *117
6 COMPETITIVE SAINT 57 (L) 4 Castillo A 122
7 WICKED GENIUS 50 (L) 15 Aguilar J 122
8 CRYPT 58 (L) 7/2 Rivera L 122
9 BRINDISI 57 (L) 10 Gonzalez S 122
10 IMMENSE FAITH 52 (L) 20 Herman N ***112

SELECTIONS: 4-8-6-3

PARX RACING PREVIEW
Wednesday, March 11, 2026

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



1 WEDNESDAY
11 Mar. 2026
The Meadows

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(1-2) 50 CENT PICK-4 (1-2-3-4)

**F& M OPEN HANDICAP** P.P. 1 ASSIGNED, 2-6 DRAWN MORNING LINE: 4-2-6-1 NO S̀ 1 & 5 -
UNCOUPLED BY PERMISSION OF PHRC Purse $18,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-2-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Red

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R
(L) b m 6 Huntsville-Pertty Music-Jereme's Jet

Owner: Todd's Auto,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Crawford Farms LLC,NY

190 go-c red-wh (323-61-49-48-.323)
Tr-CORY KREISER

HR: 87.91 (27-4-5-3-.288)

1:531 MEA5/8
1:531 HOP7/8

6, 1:531 MEA5/8
Power # 101

2026: 8 3 0 3 $28,630
2025: 18 3 1 4 $28,470
Life: 38 12 3 7 $75,700

LAST 4 STS. - $8,030
4Mar26 4Mea5/8 sy Fnw10100l4 $11,500 1 :27 :551 1:224 1:51 82 1/8 11¡ 12 1¡ 1¡ 31 :282 1:511 MerrimanAar L *1.50 MikilobUltra,SidePiece,TrsshiningStar 52-2
25Feb26 8Mea5/8 ft Fmopen Hcp $18,000 1 :264 :552 1:232 1:523 75 3/6 1o1 21¡ 31¡ 44 57¢ :302 1:54 MerrimanAar L 2.20 HighFlyinFilly,ThinkOfGalaxies,KeleKele 45-0
19Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft Fm 12501l4 $25,500 1 :271 :561 1:233 1:523 85 5/9 44 3o3 3o1¡ 31¡ 73 :292 1:531 MillerDav L 1.50 Antnthngcnd,DrgnByThS,Ftmdfrdncn 63-0
5Feb26 1Mea5/8 ft Fmnw9500l4 $11,500 1 :274 :571 1:26 1:531 84 5/6 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 13¡ 14 :271 1:531 WrennJrRon L *.20 TrsshiningStar,MikilobUltra,FancyLikeLouuuuu 22-1
29Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw9001l4 $22,500 1 :274 :571 1:252 1:532 93 3/9 44£ 5o4¡ 4o2£ 42¢ 3nk :272 1:532 PageChr L 2.70 TwinDelight,SarasotaHanover,TrsshiningStar 20-2
24Jan26 11Nfld1/2 gd Fmopen Hcp $20,000 1 :28 :58 1:272 1:571 80 2/5 21¢ 21¡ 21¡ 31¢ 32 :30 1:573 IrvineJus L *1.00 LadyRita,UptownHanover,TrsshiningStar 9-2
10Jan26 13Nfld1/2 sy Fm1250pslc $20,000 1 :271 :56 1:25 1:551 87 4/9 1o£ 11¢ 13¡ 16 16£ :301 1:551 IrvineJus L *.05 TrsshiningStar,MorningMiracle,RibbonRidge 36-1
3Jan26 11Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :271 :56 1:244 1:552 87 7/8 3o1£ 1o£ 11£ 13 13£ :303 1:552 IrvineJus L *.30 TrsshiningStar,ThinkFast,PlayForMe 22-1
27Dec25 2Nfld1/2 gd Fm1250pslc $11,000 1 :272 :56 1:244 1:534 95 5/6 11¡ 12 16 19 117£ :29 1:534 IrvineJus L *.50 TrsshiningStar,DelightKate,BadTigress 32-1

Blue R
b m 7 So Surreal-Lightning D Dube-Western Ideal

Owner: Brady Jo Jenson,Washington,PA;Kenneth Z Stauffer,Withee,WI;Brady J Anderson,Ankeny,IA
Breeder: Peter Kleinhans,NJ

138 wh-c red-blk (261-33-41-50-.278)
Tr-BRADY JENSON

HR: 82.33 (123-25-22-22-.362)

1:521 MVR5/8
1:53 ACES5/8

5, 1:504 WBSB7/8
Power # 112

2026: 6 3 0 2 $27,110
2025: 15 3 5 2 $52,401
Life: 76 17 12 15 $345,494

LAST 4 STS. - $24,810
5Mar26 14Mvr5/8 wf Fm 12501l4 $25,500 1 :264 :56 1:234 1:521 87 7/10 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ :282 1:521 SmithTyl 14.10 KeleKele,FearOurFayth,SweetIllousion 64-0
25Feb26 8Mea5/8 ft Fmopen Hcp $18,000 1 :264 :552 1:232 1:523 79 2/6 21 33 42¡ 33 33 :292 1:531 JensonBra 22.10 HighFlyinFilly,ThinkOfGalaxies,KeleKele 45-0
18Feb26 7Mea5/8 ft Fmnw9500l4 $11,500 1 :27 :564 1:233 1:524 78 3/9 1o1 11¡ 12¡ 12 1¡ :291 1:524 JensonBra *.90 KeleKele,Alwaysanun,EvasStar 54-0
11Feb26 8Mea5/8 ft Fmnw5550l4 $8,300 1 :273 :561 1:242 1:534 81 4/8 3o2 11¡ 11¡ 12 13¢ :292 1:534 JensonBra *.60 KeleKele,SaleElSol,WoodmereHarriet 34-0
5Feb26 1Mea5/8 ft Fmnw9500l4 $11,500 1 :274 :571 1:26 1:531 79 2/6 44¡ 44¡ 44 45¡ 46 :273 1:542 JensonBra 15.80 TrsshiningStar,MikilobUltra,FancyLikeLouuuuu 22-1
28Jan26 8Mea5/8 gd Fmnw9500l4 $11,500 1 :29 :583 1:27 1:55 79 4/6 33 33 3o2 21 31¢ :274 1:551 MerrimanAar 6.00 KTPartE,MikilobUltra,KeleKele 11-3
13Jan26 2Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :29 1:002 1:294 1:583 -- 5/5 33 33 33 33 1¡ :281 1:583 JensonBra KeleKele,TraySurreal,JohnnyLaw 39-0
7Aug25 7Aces5/8 ft Opn Hcp Fm $15,500 1 :254 :541 1:221 1:504 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 MotherMary,DejaVuBabyboo,JkMyGirl scrtchd-injured 80-0
24Jul25 10Aces5/8 ft Opn Hcp Fm $14,750 1 :271 :554 1:24 1:53 79 3/9 33 11¢ 22 21¢ 52 :29 1:532 JensonBra 2.40 MotherMary,TwistLittleGirlN,IdealSkies 72-0

White R
(L) bl m 8 Terror to Love-Anna Ivy-Bettor's Delight

Owner: Martin A Valentic,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: G A Maghzal,NZ

145 c red-wh (66-5-7-6-.165)
Tr-SALVATORE DIGATI

HR: 92.05 (23-0-4-3-.140)
1:492 HOP7/8

7, 1:492 HOP7/8
Power # 59

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 30 12 3 6 $154,340
Life: 90 25 14 15 $297,566

LAST 4 STS. - $19,140
25Feb26 8Mea5/8 ft Fmopen Hcp $18,000 1 :264 :552 1:232 1:523 73 1/6 54 56 66 67¡ 69£ :30 1:543 PaloneDav L 1.50 HighFlyinFilly,ThinkOfGalaxies,KeleKele 45-0
18Feb26 6Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :28 :572 1:252 1:54 -- 7/7 710 710 6o9 56 44 :273 1:544 BatesonCas L KandyKiss,SidePiece,HurricaneExpress 54-0
22Nov25 1Hop7/8 ft Fm Open $22,000 1 :27 :552 1:232 1:503 92 4/5 44¡ 44£ 3o4 24¡ 22¢ :264 1:51 WilfongKyl L 2.90 KobesGigi,AnnaLoveN,WildRosa 45-0
8Nov25 4Hop7/8 ft Fm Open $22,000 1 :262 :553 1:242 1:51 93 6/6 56¢ 56¡ 3o4¡ 21¡ 11 :254 1:51 TetrickTra L *.40 AnnaLoveN,GooGooWon,RecTime 47-0
1Nov25 6Hop7/8 ft Fm Open $22,000 1 :264 :553 1:241 1:512 88 5/7 78¡ 79 7o6¡ 64 3¡ :26 1:512 LambrightKev L 9.80 GooGooWon,StayClear,AnnaLoveN 45-0
25Oct25 6Hop7/8 ft Fm Open $22,000 1 :263 :551 1:233 1:502 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 RollinRosie,GooGooWon,WildRosa scrtchd-sick 50-0
18Oct25 4Hop7/8 sy Fm Open $22,000 1 :262 :551 1:241 1:51 91 4/6 44¡ 45 45 2¡ 1¢ :254 1:51 TetrickTra L 2.00 AnnaLoveN,StayClear,WildRosa 65-0
11Oct25 4Hop7/8 ft Fm Open $22,000 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:504 82 5/5 56¡ 56¢ 56¡ 46 34¢ :25 1:513 MacomberJrRic L 2.60 WildRosa,UtopiaBlueChip,AnnaLoveN 68-0
4Oct25 6Hop7/8 ft Fm Open1-2 $22,000 1 :262 :55 1:23 1:494 92 7/7 56¡ 57 4o5¡ 44¡ 32¡ :261 1:501 TetrickTra L 1.40 WildRosa,GooGooWon,AnnaLoveN 74-0

Green S
(L) b m 5 Fear the Dragon-Ginger Shark-Shadyshark Hanover

Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Emerald Highlands Farm,OH

165 blk-mar (260-57-46-29-.355)
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 95.86 (156-36-27-13-.355)

1:522 MVR5/8
1:491 SCD5/8

4, 1:491 SCD5/8
Power # 86

2026: 8 2 2 1 $59,200
2025: 26 8 5 5 $175,430
Life: 70 21 17 11 $455,780

LAST 4 STS. - $16,200
5Mar26 9Mvr5/8 wf Fm Open Hc $36,000 1 :271 :561 1:234 1:514 87 6/8 21¢ 11¢ 1ns 21¢ 76 :291 1:53 PageChr L 4.50 Aintnothingucando,HeyHeyMama,HungryLizzo 64-0
19Feb26 7Mvr5/8 ft Fm Open $36,000 1 :261 :551 1:231 1:51 94 3/5 21 21¢ 31¡ 31 32¡ :28 1:512 PageChr L 2.80 HeyHeyMama,NakedOnAHill,FearlessGinger 63-0
12Feb26 11Mvr5/8 ft Fm Open Hc $36,000 1 :27 :563 1:233 1:513 95 5/7 11¢ 11¢ 21¢ 22 22¡ :281 1:52 PageChr L *.40 NakedOnAHill,FearlessGinger,HeyHeyMama 38-0
5Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Fm Open Hc $36,000 1 :272 :561 1:232 1:523 95 8/8 21¢ 31¢ 31¡ 2ns 4£ :291 1:524 PageChr L 3.20 NoFoolinApril,RoseRunVision,Tarapasta 23-0
29Jan26 11Mvr5/8 ft Fm Open Hc $36,000 1 :273 :563 1:243 1:523 96 5/6 11¢ 11¢ 1¡ 11 1£ :28 1:523 PageChr L *.80 FearlessGinger,NakedOnAHill,Tarapasta 20-2
22Jan26 8Mvr5/8 ft Fm Open Ii $32,000 1 :28 :561 1:242 1:522 97 8/9 11¢ 1£ 11¡ 11¡ 13¡ :28 1:522 PageChr L 5.90 FearlessGinger,AdashiousHanover,RoseRunVision 32-0
15Jan26 9Mvr5/8 ft Fm Open Hc $36,000 1 :27 :562 1:242 1:522 88 6/8 89¡ 85¢ 85 85 65¢ :28 1:532 WidgerSam L 4.90 HeyHeyMama,LouisvilleGb,NoFoolinApril 27-1
8Jan26 9Mvr5/8 ft Fm Open Hc $36,000 1 :262 :563 1:241 1:522 94 5/7 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 21¡ 2£ :281 1:523 PageChr L *1.10 NoFoolinApril,FearlessGinger,HeyHeyMama 57-0
18Dec25 10Dtn5/8 sy Fm Open $28,000 1 :26 :564 1:241 1:523 89 6/8 79 6o4¢ 6o4¢ 63¡ 32£ :281 1:531 PageChr L 18.60 NoFoolinApril,BeautifulSeaside,FearlessGinger 52-1

Black R
(L) b m 8 So Surreal-Lightning D Dube-Western Ideal

Owner: Ameer Najor,West Bloomfield,MI;Thunder Racing Stables Inc,Brecksville,OH
Breeder: Peter Kleinhans,NJ

190 s red-b go (294-32-36-40-.222)
Tr-CORY KREISER

HR: 85.09 (27-4-5-3-.288)

1:542 MVR5/8
1:521 SCD5/8

5, 1:501 MEA5/8
Power # 75

2026: 6 1 2 0 $19,610
2025: 34 9 4 5 $96,860
Life: 151 31 28 19 $588,253

LAST 4 STS. - $16,810
25Feb26 8Mea5/8 ft Fmopen Hcp $18,000 1 :264 :552 1:232 1:523 81 5/6 42¡ 44¡ 2o¡ 21¡ 21¡ :292 1:524 IndofJer L 36.00 HighFlyinFilly,ThinkOfGalaxies,KeleKele 45-0
19Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Fm Open Ii $32,000 1 :28 :554 1:233 1:52 89 8/8 1ns 32¡ 33 32£ 43¢ :282 1:523 WidgerSam L 53.10 StrongPoison,FoxyHill,AdashiousHanover 63-0
7Feb26 11Nfld1/2 fr Fmopen Hcp $19,500 1 :274 :564 1:26 1:554 79 5/8 1o¡ 21¡ 33£ 44£ 89 :304 1:573 IrvineJus L 11.80 HighFlyinFilly,TracknField,LadyRita 5-2
29Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw6001l4 $19,500 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:542 88 3/9 11¢ 11¢ 11 11 11 :291 1:542 PageChr L 6.80 ThinkOfGalaxies,GotSexyScars,RumorHasIt 20-2
24Jan26 8Nfld1/2 gd Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :29 :584 1:282 1:584 74 3/7 11¢ 2¢ 11¢ 2ns 21 :303 1:59 IrvineJus L 1.80 TwoPistolAnnie,ThinkOfGalaxies,DaMagicMeMe 9-2
17Jan26 6Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :274 :562 1:252 1:561 83 6/6 67£ 66¡ 64 64£ 64£ :31 1:571 IrvineJus L 11.00 FirstOfHerName,PrincesaAlta,RibbonRidge 24-0
10Jan26 2Nfld1/2 sy Fmnw6500l4 $13,500 1 :274 :563 1:244 1:54 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 UptwnHnvr,MllysAcN,FrstOfHrNm scrtchd-judges 42-1
13Dec25 13Nfld1/2 sn Fmopen Hcp $21,000 1 :292 :593 1:293 2:00 72 6/6 613 68£ 6o7¡ 614 617¢ :322 2:032 RhoadesBra L 52.40 PrincessStella,MarloeHanover,UptownHanover 18-5
4Dec25 5Mea5/8 ft Fmnw9000l4 $11,000 1 :27 :562 1:25 1:531 80 8/8 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 31¡ 2¡ :28 1:531 IndofJer L 17.50 Alwaysanun,ThinkOfGalaxies,ImOffngoneN 31-1

Yellow R
(L) br m 5 Always B Miki-Lindysbathinbeauty-Somebeachsomewhere

Owner: Rocco J Stebbins,Rochester,NY
Breeder: Robert A Miller,OH

170 wh-red-blk (275-72-57-34-.418)
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 82.01 (145-39-26-22-.419)

1:51 MEA5/8
1:512 MEA5/8

5, 1:51 MEA5/8
Power # 121

2026: 5 1 3 1 $15,755
2025: 39 15 9 5 $103,835
Life: 73 19 20 11 $162,380

LAST 4 STS. - $12,880
4Mar26 4Mea5/8 sy Fnw10100l4 $11,500 1 :27 :551 1:224 1:51 83 2/8 21¡ 22 31¡ 31 1£ :28 1:51 PaloneDav L 2.60 MikilobUltra,SidePiece,TrsshiningStar 52-2
25Feb26 1Mea5/8 sy Fmnw9500l4 $11,500 1 :273 :563 1:251 1:531 82 1/6 21 21¡ 41£ 21 31 :274 1:532 PaloneDav L 2.70 Rose,EvasStar,MikilobUltra 45-2
5Feb26 1Mea5/8 ft Fmnw9500l4 $11,500 1 :274 :571 1:26 1:531 80 4/6 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 23¡ 24 :274 1:54 PaloneDav L 4.10 TrsshiningStar,MikilobUltra,FancyLikeLouuuuu 22-1
28Jan26 8Mea5/8 gd Fmnw9500l4 $11,500 1 :29 :583 1:27 1:55 80 1/6 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 32 2nk :274 1:55 PaloneDav L *.50 KTPartE,MikilobUltra,KeleKele 11-3
21Jan26 5Mea5/8 ft Fmnw9500l4 $11,500 1 :281 :572 1:252 1:534 82 1/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 2hd :282 1:534 PaloneDav L *.70 KTPartE,MikilobUltra,MollysAceN 34-0
23Dec25 1Mea5/8 sy Fmnw9900l4 $11,000 1 :273 :563 1:232 1:512 83 3/6 ip1o¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 1hd :274 1:512 PaloneDav L *.50 MikilobUltra,NakedOnAHill,MollysAceN 47-2
18Dec25 9Mea5/8 ft Fm15000clo $9,000 1 :273 :564 1:234 1:522 82 6/6 21 33 33¡ 21¡ 11¢ :28 1:522 PaloneDav L 1.80 MikilobUltra,NakedOnAHill,Alwaysanun 50-0
3Dec25 7Mea5/8 ft Fm10000clo $7,500 1 :273 :564 1:243 1:53 80 8/8 11¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2¡ 12 :281 1:53 PaloneDav L *.80 MikilobUltra,GracefulHorizon,SevenItIs 30-1
26Nov25 6Mea5/8 sy Fm10000clo $7,500 1 :273 :553 1:234 1:53 81 3/9 22 33 3o3 11¡ 14¡ :283 1:53 PaloneDav L 8.00 MikilobUltra,SillyButSerious,MysticBell 44-2
MEA - 03/11/26 - E - 1 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 11:45 a.m.



2 WEDNESDAY
11 Mar. 2026
The Meadows

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(2-3)

CD 3-7YO C& G NW 1 EXT PM OR $8500 LIFE MORNING LINE: 5-2-6-4 R.WRENN JR - #1 OR 2 NO S̀ 5
& 8 - UNCOUPLED BY PERMISSION OF PHRC Purse $9,000

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-2-6 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color White

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R
b g 3 Sk-Flashy-Thunder-Queen of Ace-Must Be Winner

Owner: Pillar Stone Farms,Glen Campbell,PA
Breeder: Pillar Stone Farms,PA

190 go-c red-wh (323-61-49-48-.323)
Tr-NICHOLAS KOZAR

HR: 53.99 (10-0-2-1-.144)
*Last Tr - Aaron Johnston Power # 47

2026: 4 0 0 1 $1,674
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $1,674

LAST 4 STS. - $1,674
19Feb26 3Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :29 :591 1:284 1:581 45 5/5 57 58¡ 48 59 426 :33 2:032 JohnstonAar 31.30 AnywhoHanover,Warhead,CashMoni 57-0
10Feb26 4Nfld1/2 sy Nw1pmcd $8,600 1 :293 1:004 1:312 2:023 -- x2x/8 x825 8dis 8dis 8dis 8dis IrvineJus 40.00 ZeusDeVie,DeadlySting,FromBeyond 39-1
27Jan26 5Nfld1/2 sn 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :294 1:022 1:332 2:064 57 2/9 22 32¢ 32¡ 22¡ 34£ :34 2:074 MerrimanAar 10.70 TalkinBoutTonite,RoyalDutchess,GatorStone 14-3
20Jan26 5Nfld1/2 fr 10000clnw1 $5,800 1 :293 1:002 1:313 2:032 51 3/9 611 613 7o10 612 513£ :323 2:061 MerrimanAar 16.90 Vanellope,CountColtstone,Donywhy 11-1
13Jan26 1Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :284 :591 1:282 1:581 -- 1/4 46 45 46¡ 46¡ 421¢ :324 2:022 JohnstonSha GreenMeadow,ScreenStar,BattleshoeHoney 39-0

Blue T
b g 3 Bar Hopping-Party At the Banks-Break the Bank K

Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Burke Racing Stable LLC & Weaver Bruscemi LLC,PA

165 blk-mar (260-57-46-29-.355)
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 60.97 (156-36-27-13-.355)
1:582 MEA5/8

2, 1:582 MEA5/8
Power # 80

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 1 $5,762
Life: 4 1 0 1 $5,762

LAST 4 STS. - $5,762
4Mar26 3Mea5/8 sy Cgnw1extpm $8,600 1 :283 :592 1:292 1:59 43 5/6 67 6o5¡ 3o2 x6x8 622¡ :333 2:032 WrennJrRon *.90 CashMoni,Blameitonthebooze,GoStrongHanover 52-2
19Feb26 3Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :29 :591 1:284 1:581 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 AnywhoHanover,Warhead,CashMoni scrtchd-sick 57-0
11Feb26 1Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :30 1:001 1:301 2:002 -- 3/7 45¡ 45 45¡ 44¡ 33¢ :294 2:01 BurkeBra BattinAthousand,Assiduous,SummerNights 34-0
4Sep25 4Mea5/8 gdQCgnw1extpm $8,600 1 :29 :593 1:274 1:574 60 4/8 56 5o5¡ 5o5¡ 36 37¢ :302 1:591 WrennJrRon *.40 OneMoreLight,Dreamnboutthemoni,SummerNights 66-1
28Aug25 10Mea5/8 ftQCgnw1extpm $8,600 1 :283 :584 1:28 1:582 63 2/8 45 44¡ 3o2¡ 32 1¡ :30 1:582 WrennJrRon 1.40 SummerNights,NegotiableTruth,Dreamnboutthemoni 72-0
14Aug25 2Mea5/8 ftQCgnw1extpm $8,600 1 :283 :583 1:272 1:573 48 8/9 67¡ 67¡ 5xo6¡x513 516¢ :321 2:004 WrennJrRon 2.90 BarFlyBandit,OneMoreLight,Dreamnboutthemoni 82-0
15Jul25 3Mea5/8 ft Qua 2yo 1 :303 1:012 1:31 2:004 -- 5/5 1o¡ 11¡ 12 12¡ 12 :294 2:004 WilderW SummerNights,RraCallCody,PartyBoyTom 81-0

White S
b c 3 In Range-G Momma-Sj's Caviar

Owner: W Mast Jr,Dnd,OH;Callam Rcg,Chgrn Fls,OH;J Ash,Pwl,OH;B Nowakowski,Otw Lk,MI
Breeder: Eli E Miller Jr,OH

170 blk-sil (0-0-0-0-.000)
Tr-SCOTT COX

HR: 0.00 (0-0-0-0-.000) Power # 46

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0

LAST 4 STS. - $0
4Mar26 5Nfld1/2 gd Qua T/p 1 :30 1:004 1:301 2:001 -- 2/6 44 45¡ 59¢ 612 47£ :294 2:014 NewmanNoa SeasideDeli,ItsAHorse,TellItToSharon 51-1
2Dec25 10Nfld1/2 syQNw1pmcd $9,000 1 :292 1:002 1:304 2:013 64 [9/9 68 68¢ 55¢ 67£ 64¡ :303 2:022 LemsChr 32.80 SdImmSprstr,SwtVctn,SwtAndSvvy 2nd tier 30-1
19Nov25 4Nfld1/2 ftQQua 1 :292 1:004 1:32 2:024 -- 6/7 34£ 32¡ 32¡ 42£ 45£ :313 2:04 NewmanNoa GoalsAchiever,VelmaKelly,GracesAcres 46-0
12Nov25 1Nfld1/2 ft Qua 1 :29 :584 1:28 1:574 -- 4/8 818 821 825 724 740£ :33 2:06 NewmanNoa Drebin,PeterLetsGo,IrishCoffee 43-0

Green S
(L) b c 3 International Moni-Flexible Woman-Federal Flex

Owner: Sarah J Bolon,Houston,PA;Maria J Arkwright,Marion Ctr,PA;Darla K Ritenour,Marion Ctr,PA
Breeder: Glengate Farms,ON, CA

160 wh-k grn-blk (5-0-0-1-.067)
Tr-RODNEY BOLON

HR: 63.84 (5-0-0-1-.067) Power # 76

2026: 4 0 0 1 $2,150
2025: 2 0 0 1 $1,032
Life: 6 0 0 2 $3,182

LAST 4 STS. - $2,150
4Mar26 5Mea5/8 sy Ec-Cgnw2 $10,000 1 :284 :574 1:261 1:563 60 2/8 64¡ 77¡ 77¡ 610 712¡ :312 1:59 BolonKyl L 53.40 EmmettHanover,AnywhoHanover,MexicanTequila 52-2
4Feb26 2Mea5/8 ft Cgnw1extpm $8,600 1 :30 1:003 1:301 2:003 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SwanMan,AnywhoHanover,Windshoe scrtchd-sick 25-1
21Jan26 2Mea5/8 ft Cgnw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :59 1:281 1:592 63 4/8 67¡ 66¡ 5o4¡ 54¡ 56¡ :313 2:003 BolonKyl 6.20 EmmettHanover,SwanMan,Warhead 34-0
14Jan26 2Mea5/8 sy Cgnw1extpm $8,600 1 :294 1:02 1:314 2:012 63 2/9 44¡ 44¡ 43 33¡ 33¢ :293 2:02 BolonKyl 32.10 SplurgeOnUncle,JoeHenry,FlexibleFocus 43-2
7Jan26 2Mea5/8 gd Cgnw1extpm $8,600 1 :292 1:00 1:291 1:581 66 1/8 33 33 2o1¡ 22 47¡ :301 1:593 BolonKyl 25.60 Clark,SplurgeOnUncle,SwanMan 46-1
22Dec25 2Mea5/8 ft Cgnw1extpm $8,600 1 :282 :581 1:274 1:582 58 4/9 78¡ 79 6o6¡ 75 64¡ :301 1:591 BolonKyl 10.40 SonOfASinner,Clark,JoeHenry 40-0
16Dec25 4Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :284 :594 1:301 2:00 -- 1/7 79¡ 79 7o6£ 65 55¢ :292 2:01 BolonKyl BirdAndGrenade,Clark,CocktailCaptain 28-1

Black T
b g 3 Bar Hopping-Mazda Hanover-Andover Hall

Owner: Dirk Simpson Stb Inc,Meadow Lands,PA;J L & H H Logan,Nowata,OK;J C Quimby,Richmond,VA
Breeder: K Jackson & R Brady & L Jackson & R Brady,KY

155 b go-h grn-wh (225-16-20-32-.168)
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 67.69 (183-31-25-27-.294)
1:582 MEA5/8

2, 1:582 MEA5/8
Power # 58

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,150
2025: 5 1 0 1 $6,132
Life: 6 1 1 1 $8,282

LAST 4 STS. - $7,482
4Mar26 3Mea5/8 sy Cgnw1extpm $8,600 1 :283 :592 1:292 1:59 64 1/6 44 4xo3¡ 5o4 44 21 :29 1:591 WaltersJus 1.70 CashMoni,Blameitonthebooze,GoStrongHanover 52-2
25Feb26 4Mea5/8 sy Qua 1 :284 1:00 1:293 2:001 -- 1/6 33 34 32¡ 21 3¡ :301 2:001 WaltersJus MyRory,SpicyNugget,Blameitonthebooze 42-2
18Feb26 5Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :291 :592 1:282 1:573 -- 1/7 68 68¡ 67 67¡ 68¢ :292 1:591 WaltersJus MallardHanover,PassionatePromise,SmokingJet 54-0
12Sep25 2Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :291 :59 1:281 1:582 68 3/6 21¡ 33 44 45¡ 3¡ :292 1:582 WaltersJus *1.00 HillWinCorry,Dreamnboutthemoni,Blameitonthebooze 78-0
4Sep25 2Mea5/8 gd Cgnw1extpm $8,600 1 :28 :572 1:273 1:582 65 7/7 33 33¡ 33¡ 1¡ 1nk :301 1:582 BrownBra 8.10 Blameitonthebooze,NegotiableTruth,CaptainCount 66-1
30Aug25 2Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :28 :58 1:264 1:57 68 4/8 55¡ 56 5o6 65 64¡ :294 1:574 BrownBra 35.80 WellieT,LegacysCasanova,StackingGreen 69-0
6Aug25 4Lex1 ftQWildcat $10,000 1 :301 :582 1:271 1:563 52 9/9 66¢ 611 68£ 47¡ 613 :301 1:591 MillerDav 39.10 FinnMccool,AlphaBlueChip,CaviartWarRoom 82-0

Yellow T
(L) b h 4 Father Patrick-Candy Store S-Andover Hall

Owner: Harold Brocklehurst,New Wilmington,PA
Breeder: Crawford Farms LLC,NY

165 blu-go-wh (9-0-1-3-.173)
Tr-HAROLD BROCKLEHURST

HR: 65.78 (8-0-1-3-.194)
2:07 BUTLR1/2

3, 2:07 BUTLR1/2
Power # 55

2026: 8 0 1 3 $7,224
2025: 18 2 2 4 $12,754
Life: 28 2 4 7 $22,198

LAST 4 STS. - $4,042
4Mar26 3Mea5/8 sy Cgnw1extpm $8,600 1 :283 :592 1:292 1:59 61 3/6 55¡ 54¡ 65¡ 56 53£ :292 1:594 BrocklehurstBry L 6.70 CashMoni,Blameitonthebooze,GoStrongHanover 52-2
19Feb26 3Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :29 :591 1:284 1:581 68 4/5 45 46¡ 35 33 23¡ :29 1:584 BrocklehurstBry L 3.30 AnywhoHanover,Warhead,CashMoni 57-0
12Feb26 3Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :284 :584 1:284 1:593 63 7/9 89¡ 811 6o7 53¢ 32¡ :294 2:00 BrocklehurstBry L105.00 Windshoe,CashMoni,Warhead 28-1
4Feb26 2Mea5/8 ft Cgnw1extpm $8,600 1 :30 1:003 1:301 2:003 62 6/7 77 67¡ 64¡ 53 52¡ :30 2:01 BrocklehurstBry L 24.20 SwanMan,AnywhoHanover,Windshoe 25-1
28Jan26 6Mea5/8 gd Cgnw1extpm $8,600 1 :292 1:00 1:294 2:004 65 4/6 56¡ 56 55 42¡ 32¢ :302 2:011 BrocklehurstBry L 3.20 AnywhoHanover,CashMoni,Warhead 11-3
21Jan26 2Mea5/8 ft Cgnw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :59 1:281 1:592 67 5/8 44 44¡ 65 43¡ 32¡ :303 1:594 BrocklehurstBry L 15.70 EmmettHanover,SwanMan,Warhead 34-0
14Jan26 2Mea5/8 sy Cgnw1extpm $8,600 1 :294 1:02 1:314 2:012 58 1/9 56 56 5o5 56¡ 48 :301 2:03 BrocklehurstBry L 28.60 SplurgeOnUncle,JoeHenry,FlexibleFocus 43-2

Pink T
Q br g 4 Fiftydallarbill-Finaltab Hanover-Cantab Hall

Owner: Jaypaul R Hoover,Ephrata,PA
Breeder: Mervin A Hilty,IN

148 blu-yel-red (69-4-8-10-.171)
Tr-JUSTIN MULLETT

HR: 0.00 (50-7-4-5-.218) Power # 49

2026: 1 0 0 0 $688
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $688

LAST 4 STS. - $688
4Mar26 3Mea5/8 syQCgnw1extpm $8,600 1 :283 :592 1:292 1:59 62 2/6 32¡ 32¡ 43 33 43 :293 1:593 ZendtBri 28.90 CashMoni,Blameitonthebooze,GoStrongHanover 52-2
17Jan26 2M1 gdQQua 1 :281 :58 1:261 1:57 -- 2/3 22¡ 21¡ 34¡ 36 318£ :334 2:004 BorjasAni YankMyHalo,ImpressiveLanding,HighDollarOdds 36-1
10Jan26 2M1 ftQQua 1 :283 :572 1:264 1:55 -- 4/5 21¡ 21¡ 24 48¡ 412 :294 1:572 KellyCol YouGuessedIt,TequilaTalkingAs,Cynic 42-0
25Jul25 1M1 ft Qua 1 :282 :573 1:261 1:53 -- 5/6 510 56£ 512 619 638£ :321 2:004 BorjasAni SirPinocchio,OhWell,DateNightHanover 93-0
20Aug24 4Lex1 ft Qua 1 :293 :582 1:29 1:572 -- 7/8 11£ 11¡ 11¡ 46 620£ :323 2:013 MccarthyAnd Lancelot,MyDegenerate,Ignorewhattheysay 66-0
6Aug24 5Lex1 ft Qua 1 :292 :593 1:302 1:582 -- 3/7 44¡ 55 55£ 411 414 :293 2:011 MccarthyAnd ThemoneyisbackS,NotUncertain,Fiftyshadesofblu 82-0

Gray T
b g 3 Greenshoe-Girlie Tough-Conway Hall

Owner: Dirk Simpson Stable Inc,Meadow Lands,PA
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

140 or-blk-wh (250-24-26-31-.195)
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 60.71 (183-31-25-27-.294)

2:013 MEA5/8 Q

3, 2:013 MEA5/8 Q
Power # 73

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,032
2025: 3 0 0 0 $3,030
Life: 4 0 0 1 $4,062

LAST 4 STS. - $4,062
4Mar26 3Mea5/8 sy Cgnw1extpm $8,600 1 :283 :592 1:292 1:59 64 6/6 1o1 11 11¡ 11¡ 31 :294 1:591 BrownBra 12.70 CashMoni,Blameitonthebooze,GoStrongHanover 52-2
25Feb26 2Mea5/8 sy Qua 1 :294 1:01 1:302 2:013 -- 5/5 22 22 21¡ 2¡ 12¡ :31 2:013 BrownBra GoStrongHanover,LittUp,RemyInstead 42-2
18Feb26 2Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :302 1:011 1:302 2:012 -- 2/6 11¡ 12 12 x411 427£ :363 2:07 BrownBra PalmSunday,LorisTicket,RtCruisingIn 54-0
2Aug25 9Mea5/8 ftQTss-2yocg $20,000 1 :293 1:001 1:294 1:592 51 x4/7 67¡ 67¡ 65 55¡ 57¡ :30 2:004 WilderW 32.30 Churchill,Kiefer,BigMahoff 75-0
24Jul25 8Mea5/8 ftQCgnw1extpm $8,600 1 :284 :592 1:282 1:573 54 2/8 33 33 33 33¡ 510¢ :303 1:593 MacdonaldAnt 21.80 ConfidentVolo,NegotiableTruth,Jack 87-0
12Jul25 3Mea5/8 ftQTss-2yocg $20,000 1 :291 :593 1:291 1:583 55 5/8 33 33 33 32 44£ :294 1:593 MacdonaldAnt 8.00 ExpressTrain,StormHanover,HattrickPatrick 87-0
17Jun25 11Mea5/8 syQQua 2yo C 1 :302 1:013 1:311 2:001 -- 4/6 21¡ 21¡ 21¢ 21¡ 33£ :293 2:01 MacdonaldAnt BigMahoff,RoseRunBanker,GoStrongHanover 75-2
MEA - 03/11/26 - E - 2 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



3 WEDNESDAY
11 Mar. 2026
The Meadows

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(3-4)

CD ALL AGES F& M NW $6200 L4 STS AE: F& M WITH A TM RATING OF 75 OR LESS AS OF 3/06/2026
OPTIONAL F& M CLAIM: $15,000 W/A MORNING LINE: 5-6-8-3 J.WALTERS - #1 OR 4 A.MERRIMAN -

#2 OR 5; R.WRENN JR - #6 OR 7 NO S̀ 6 & 7 - UNCOUPLED BY PERMISSION OF PHRC
Purse $8,800
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-6-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Blue
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R
(L) b m 6 Heston Blue Chip-Concerto-Bettor's Delight

Owner: Abigail R & Grace A Wright,Butler,PA
Breeder: Best Bet Stables LLC,FL

160 go-wh-red (272-42-38-38-.279)
Tr-ABIGAIL WRIGHT

HR: 75.87 (14-1-5-1-.294)

1:552 MEA5/8
1:54 MEA5/8

4, 1:53 MEA5/8
Power # 51

2026: 8 1 1 1 $8,034
2025: 36 3 4 8 $28,058
Life: 100 13 10 22 $117,338

LAST 4 STS. - $4,789
5Mar26 8Mea5/8 sy Fm15000clo $8,300 1 :272 :57 1:25 1:54 77 1/6 56 56 53¡ 53 42¢ :284 1:542 WaltersJus L 35.50 OkwdDynstyIr,LynsRhdmy,WdmrHrrt 62-2
28Feb26 12Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw6500l4 $12,800 1 :281 :574 1:263 1:561 71 8/9 911 912 911 911 98£ :291 1:58 MacdonaldAnt L 63.60 ADelightfulActN,TracknField,RibbonRidge 31-0
11Feb26 6Mea5/8 ft Fmnw3500l4 $7,500 1 :273 :571 1:261 1:552 73 4/8 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 2¡ 1ns :291 1:552 IrvineJus L 5.30 PlayForMe,MollysGame,AlwaysADancer 34-0
4Feb26 4Mea5/8 ft Fmnw3500l4 $7,500 1 :274 :564 1:26 1:55 70 5/7 54¢ 56 54¡ 66¡ 56¢ :292 1:561 IrvineJus L 66.20 TrumpsGirl,SaleElSol,AlwaysADancer 25-1
28Jan26 3Mea5/8 gd Fmnw4000l4 $7,700 1 :274 :574 1:263 1:561 72 2/6 33 33 32¡ 32¡ 22 :293 1:563 IrvineJus L 6.40 FourWideNFlyin,PlayForMe,Gamine 11-3
17Jan26 13Nfld1/2 ft Fmnw5000l4 $11,200 1 :274 :581 1:282 1:59 69 5/9 78£ 86¢ 8o5 84£ 63 :301 1:593 IrvineJus L 41.10 ADelightfulActN,DaMagicMeMe,PolkSaladAnnie 21-0

Blue R
(L) bl m 8 Shadow Play-Jk Priceless Pearl-Bettor's Delight

Owner: S Digati,Wshngtn,PA;D Digati,Wshngtn,PA;J Coulter III,Elzbth,PA;C Coulter,Elzbth,PA
Breeder: Spring Haven Farm,OH

145 c red-wh (66-5-7-6-.165)
Tr-SALVATORE DIGATI

HR: 79.19 (23-0-4-3-.140)
1:523 MEA5/8

5, 1:52 MEA5/8
Power # 60

2026: 2 0 1 0 $2,290
2025: 26 5 5 2 $34,291
Life: 165 26 32 21 $225,118

LAST 4 STS. - $3,736
5Mar26 8Mea5/8 sy Fmnw5500l4 $8,300 1 :272 :57 1:25 1:54 76 6/6 1o1¡ 11¡ 1¡ 21 52£ :293 1:543 MerrimanAar L 4.70 OkwdDynstyIr,LynsRhdmy,WdmrHrrt 62-2
25Feb26 13Mea5/8 ft Fmnw3500l4 $7,500 1 :274 :581 1:26 1:552 68 2/9 32¡ 33 43¡ 31¡ 2¡ :284 1:552 MerrimanAar L 4.50 LyonsRhodamay,PricelessShadow,LittleLadyJ 45-0
18Feb26 4Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :282 :584 1:28 1:563 -- 6/7 56 56 55¡ 69 56¢ :284 1:574 BatesonCas L Rose,ABitOfSpirits,Mckira 54-0
18Dec25 9Mea5/8 ft Fmnw6000l4 $9,000 1 :273 :564 1:234 1:522 73 4/6 55 56 57¡ 56 57£ :284 1:54 MerrimanAar L 20.80 MikilobUltra,NakedOnAHill,Alwaysanun 50-0
26Nov25 1Mea5/8 sy Fmnw5500l4 $8,300 1 :274 :564 1:244 1:532 79 4/7 11 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ :283 1:533 PaloneDav L 3.70 Alwaysanun,WoodmereHarriet,PricelessShadow 44-2
12Nov25 4Mea5/8 ft Fmnw3500l4 $7,500 1 :27 :553 1:233 1:532 78 3/9 1o¡ 21¡ 22 21 21£ :294 1:534 PaloneDav L *1.20 Alwaysanun,PricelessShadow,SevenItIs 47-0

White S
(L) b m 8 Vertical Horizon-Gracie Montana-Camluck

Owner: Set The Pace Racing LLC,Chisago City,MN
Breeder: Dr Larry B Hanson,SK, CA

138 wh-c red-blk (261-33-41-50-.278)
Tr-NICK ROLAND

HR: 78.96 (36-5-10-3-.321)

1:55 MEA5/8
1:533 CALX1

6, 1:512 CALX1
Power # 56

2026: 7 2 0 0 $10,315
2025: 25 7 6 2 $60,932
Life: 128 44 18 16 $398,429

LAST 4 STS. - $5,645
4Mar26 4Mea5/8 sy Fnw10100l4 $11,500 1 :27 :551 1:224 1:51 80 4/8 56¡ 56¡ 54 42 52¢ :274 1:512 RolandNic L 31.80 MikilobUltra,SidePiece,TrsshiningStar 52-2
25Feb26 1Mea5/8 sy Fmnw9500l4 $11,500 1 :273 :563 1:251 1:531 79 6/6 67¡ 67¡ 64£ 65 43£ :274 1:54 RolandNic L 28.70 Rose,EvasStar,MikilobUltra 45-2
18Feb26 7Mea5/8 ft Fmnw9500l4 $11,500 1 :27 :564 1:233 1:524 74 8/9 810 8o10 7o8 77¡ 86 :284 1:54 HustedKyl L 42.10 KeleKele,Alwaysanun,EvasStar 54-0
4Feb26 9Mea5/8 ft Fmnw5600l4 $8,300 1 :281 :572 1:254 1:55 76 1/6 44 44¡ 2o1¡ 21 1nk :29 1:55 JensonBra L 1.70 GracefulHorizon,Gamine,WoodmereHarriet 25-1
28Jan26 8Mea5/8 gd Fmnw9500l4 $11,500 1 :29 :583 1:27 1:55 78 5/6 56 56 54 53¡ 41£ :273 1:552 RolandNic L 36.40 KTPartE,MikilobUltra,KeleKele 11-3
21Jan26 1Mea5/8 ft Fmnw3500l4 $7,500 1 :28 :583 1:271 1:561 70 4/6 1o1 21¡ 21¡ 21 11¢ :284 1:561 RolandNic L *1.90 GracefulHorizon,DevilishDreams,AlwaysADancer 34-0

Green R

Clm Prc: $18,000
(L) b m 6 Luck Be Withyou-Pinball Machine-Cambest

Owner: David C Bellantonio,Belford,NJ
Breeder: Jacob Graber,IN

155 b go-h grn-wh (225-16-20-32-.168)
Tr-STEVEN WALTERS

HR: 77.62 (20-1-2-4-.172)

1:523 M1
1:534 MEA5/8

4, 1:52 PHL5/8
Power # 72

2026: 7 2 1 0 $11,777
2025: 26 2 3 6 $19,824
Life: 68 11 9 11 $98,589

LAST 4 STS. - $6,754
4Mar26 11Mea5/8 sy Fmnw3500l4 $7,500 1 :273 :573 1:262 1:541 77 5/6 33 33 21 2¡ 1ns :273 1:541 WaltersJus L 4.60 SevenItIs,PremierSweetalker,DesiredLuck 52-2
25Feb26 3Mea5/8 gd Fm15000clo $8,300 1 :272 :553 1:233 1:534 78 1/6 55¡ 56 5o4¡ 53¡ 51¡ :293 1:54 WaltersJus L 9.90 TrumpsGirl,WoodmereHarriet,FancyLikeLouuuuu 45-1
18Feb26 1Mea5/8 ft Fm10000clh $7,700 1 :27 :561 1:233 1:52 78 6/6 67¡ 67¡ 55 57¡ 24¡ :281 1:524 WaltersJus L 18.70 WoodmereHarriet,SevenItIs,PremierSweetalker 54-0
11Feb26 8Mea5/8 ft Fmnw5550l4 $8,300 1 :273 :561 1:242 1:534 77 3/8 43¡ 44¡ 43¡ 44 44 :293 1:543 WaltersJus L 15.80 KeleKele,SaleElSol,WoodmereHarriet 34-0
4Feb26 9Mea5/8 ft Fmnw5600l4 $8,300 1 :281 :572 1:254 1:55 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 GracefulHorizon,Gamine,WoodmereHarriet scrtchd 25-1
4Feb26 2Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :291 :583 1:28 1:57 -- 5/5 14 16 13¡ 13 13¡ :29 1:57 WaltersJus L SevenItIs,GoneCoastal,FoxValleyGina 21-2

Black T
(L) b m 4 Sweet Lou-Somewhere Sweet-Somebeachsomewhere

Owner: Sarah J Andrews,Canonsburg,PA;Sandbur Farms,Demotte,IN
Breeder: Miller's Stable Inc,KY

190 go-c red-wh (323-61-49-48-.323)
Tr-SARAH ANDREWS

HR: 79.24 (52-5-8-12-.259)

1:544 MEA5/8
1:514 PHL5/8

3, 1:514 PHL5/8
Power # 60

2026: 7 1 1 2 $10,061
2025: 20 4 3 7 $65,984
Life: 36 8 4 9 $93,595

LAST 4 STS. - $6,126
25Feb26 3Mea5/8 gd Fmnw5800l4 $8,300 1 :272 :553 1:233 1:534 78 3/6 2o1¡ 11¡ 21 31¡ 31¢ :301 1:54 MerrimanAar L 1.90 TrumpsGirl,WoodmereHarriet,FancyLikeLouuuuu 45-1
18Feb26 7Mea5/8 ft Fmnw9500l4 $11,500 1 :27 :564 1:233 1:524 73 6/9 67 67¡ 4o5 45 75¢ :291 1:534 MerrimanAar L 7.30 KeleKele,Alwaysanun,EvasStar 54-0
5Feb26 1Mea5/8 ft Fmnw9500l4 $11,500 1 :274 :571 1:26 1:531 79 1/6 33 33 3o3 34¡ 35¢ :273 1:541 MerrimanAar L 10.00 TrsshiningStar,MikilobUltra,FancyLikeLouuuuu 22-1
28Jan26 1Mea5/8 gd Fmnw4000l4 $7,500 1 :28 :58 1:26 1:544 81 5/5 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1nk :284 1:544 MerrimanAar L 1.20 FancyLikeLouuuuu,SaleElSol,DesiredLuck 11-3
21Jan26 5Mea5/8 ft Fmnw9500l4 $11,500 1 :281 :572 1:252 1:534 79 3/7 55 45 43¡ 43¡ 53¡ :282 1:542 MerrimanAar L 14.40 KTPartE,MikilobUltra,MollysAceN 34-0
14Jan26 8Mea5/8 sy Fmw4nw7ext $11,200 1 :274 :58 1:264 1:543 74 6/6 6x8 x69¡ 54 44¡ 58¢ :283 1:561 MerrimanAar L 8.90 DarlenesAngel,KTPartE,EvasStar 43-2

Yellow S
(L) b m 10 American Ideal-Better Rose-Bettor's Delight

Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: K J A Purdon,NZ

165 blk-mar (260-57-46-29-.355)
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 79.72 (156-36-27-13-.355)

1:553 MEA5/8
1:511 SCD5/8

9, 1:511 SCD5/8
Power # 48

2026: 6 1 1 1 $9,280
2025: 29 6 3 2 $69,970
Life: 111 24 16 11 $266,666

LAST 4 STS. - $4,930
4Mar26 4Mea5/8 sy Fnw10100l4 $11,500 1 :27 :551 1:224 1:51 77 5/8 68 68 66 76 76 :281 1:521 IndofJer L 15.20 MikilobUltra,SidePiece,TrsshiningStar 52-2
14Feb26 2Nfld1/2 ft Fmopen Hcp $19,000 1 :271 :554 1:243 1:533 83 2/7 54¡ 54 44 33¢ 32£ :284 1:541 MerrimanAar L 26.50 UptownHanover,MollysAceN,BeMyRoseN 44-0
7Feb26 11Nfld1/2 fr Fmopen Hcp $19,500 1 :274 :564 1:26 1:554 79 1/8 76£ 76¢ 89 77£ 68£ :294 1:573 SuggKur L 36.60 HighFlyinFilly,TracknField,LadyRita 5-2
31Jan26 12Nfld1/2 fr Fmnw5000l4 $10,600 1 :282 :583 1:283 1:59 80 2/7 31£ 32 52£ 41 2£ :30 1:591 WrennJrRon L *1.00 BetterDoubleFlip,BeMyRoseN,LoveThatSmile 5-1
21Jan26 3Mea5/8 ft Fmnw3500l4 $7,500 1 :281 :582 1:264 1:553 73 4/6 1o1 11¢ 11 11¡ 12¡ :284 1:553 WrennJrRon L *.60 BeMyRoseN,Sonadora,Choozetocruise 34-0
14Jan26 7Mea5/8 sy Fmnw3500l4 $7,500 1 :272 :571 1:251 1:55 75 2/9 44 54 64¢ 65 43£ :294 1:554 WrennJrRon L 1.60 WildcatLisa,PremierSweetalker,AlwaysADancer 43-2

Pink R
(L) br m 6 Foreclosure N-Oakwood Destiny-Western Terror

Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Oakwood Stud,IR

190 s red-b go (294-32-36-40-.222)
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 77.09 (156-36-27-13-.355)

1:54 MEA5/8
1:54 PCD5/8

5, 1:54 PCD5/8
Power # 53

2026: 5 1 0 0 $4,900
2025: 7 1 0 1 $6,930
Life: 56 10 8 5 $87,008

LAST 4 STS. - $4,525
5Mar26 8Mea5/8 sy Fmnw5500l4 $8,300 1 :272 :57 1:25 1:54 79 5/6 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 31¡ 1£ :284 1:54 WrennJrRon L 5.00 OkwdDynstyIr,LynsRhdmy,WdmrHrrt 62-2
25Feb26 13Mea5/8 ft Fmnw3500l4 $7,500 1 :274 :581 1:26 1:552 66 9/9 911 910 97¡ 53¡ 54¢ :284 1:561 WrennJrRon L 10.00 LyonsRhodamay,PricelessShadow,LittleLadyJ 45-0
18Feb26 1Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :293 1:02 1:31 1:594 -- 7/7 11¡ 11¡ 12 11¡ 1nk :284 1:594 BurkeBra L OakwoodDynastyIr,FoolsJourney,StolenFireball 54-0
7Feb26 13Nfld1/2 fr Fm30000nw7 $11,500 1 :28 :572 1:262 1:581 47 6/8 710 88¡ 810 815 831¡ :36 2:042 WrennJrRon L 17.30 PremierFineWine,EvelynaItis,MarcedFox 4-2
31Jan26 11Nfld1/2 fr Fm30000nw7 $11,500 1 :283 :584 1:274 1:59 62 3/7 45 54£ 67¡ 78£ 716¢ :33 2:021 WrennJrRon L *1.20 PremierFineWine,MarcedFox,ForeverHigh 5-1
9Jan26 6M1 ft Fm17500clh $12,500 1 :271 :561 1:242 1:513 76 6/10 78¢ 86¢ 108¢ 76£ 53£ :262 1:522 KellyCol L 22.50 IdealSkies,NiteTimeDeal,OddsOnSaraSara 49-0

Gray R

Clm Prc: $18,000
(L) b m 9 Rollwithitharry-Sanfrangelica-Camluck

Owner: Todd's Auto,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Woodmere Farms,PE, CA

170 wh-red-blk (275-72-57-34-.418)
Tr-JOHNNY YODER

HR: 80.01 (47-7-9-3-.277)

1:52 MEA5/8
1:524 YR1/2

5, 1:514 M1
Power # 71

2026: 8 1 2 3 $12,227
2025: 34 8 8 3 $89,615
Life: 205 31 23 31 $310,947

LAST 4 STS. - $7,917
5Mar26 8Mea5/8 sy Fm15000clo $8,300 1 :272 :57 1:25 1:54 77 3/6 44¡ 44¡ 4o3 42¡ 31¡ :283 1:541 PaloneDav L *.50 OkwdDynstyIr,LynsRhdmy,WdmrHrrt 62-2
25Feb26 3Mea5/8 gd Fm15000clo $8,300 1 :272 :553 1:233 1:534 79 6/6 43¡ 44¡ 3o2¡ 21 21 :30 1:54 PaloneDav L 3.00 TrumpsGirl,WoodmereHarriet,FancyLikeLouuuuu 45-1
18Feb26 1Mea5/8 ft Fm10000clh-c $7,700 1 :27 :561 1:233 1:52 82 4/6 33 33 2o¡ 13 14¡ :282 1:52 MerrimanAar L *.50 WoodmereHarriet,SevenItIs,PremierSweetalker 54-0
11Feb26 8Mea5/8 ft Fm15000clo $8,300 1 :273 :561 1:242 1:534 78 6/8 66¡ 67¡ 65¡ 55 33¡ :29 1:542 IrvineJus L 6.70 KeleKele,SaleElSol,WoodmereHarriet 34-0
4Feb26 9Mea5/8 ft Fm15000clo $8,300 1 :281 :572 1:254 1:55 75 4/6 67 67¡ 5oo5¡ 43¡ 31¡ :282 1:551 PaloneDav L *1.10 GracefulHorizon,Gamine,WoodmereHarriet 25-1
31Jan26 6Mea5/8 ft 12000clhc $10,800 1 :273 :564 1:26 1:54 75 3/7 67 67¡ 6o5 48¡ 410 :29 1:56 PaloneDav L 9.30 StretchTheLine,WeShallSea,Rockntheroad 13-2
MEA - 03/11/26 - E - 3 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



4 WEDNESDAY
11 Mar. 2026
The Meadows

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(4-5)

**CORWYN & SANDIE GREENE MEMORIAL** LEG 2 FOR 3-4YO C& G NW 2 EXT PM RACES OR
$25,000 LIFE UP TO AND INCLUDING 01/15/2026 (PA SIRED OR OWNED) (WINNERS OVER $40,000

LIFE AS OF 01/15/2026 NE) MORNING LINE: 5-3-8-6 NO. 1 - FIRST TIME LASIX
Purse $10,000
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-3-8 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Yellow
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R
v b g 4 Fordham Road-Focus on Me-Sj's Caviar

Owner: Brocious Racing Stable Inc,Rochester Mills,PA
Breeder: Brocious Racing Stable Inc,PA

140 r blu-wh-col bl (35-1-4-4-.130)
Tr-TOM LOUGHRY JR.

HR: 66.25 (17-2-2-0-.183)
*Last Tr - Tom Loughry Jr

1:594 MEA5/8
3, 1:594 MEA5/8
Power # 59

2026: 6 0 1 0 $5,400
2025: 22 5 4 4 $25,526
Life: 44 6 9 8 $40,322

LAST 4 STS. - $4,600
4Mar26 5Mea5/8 sy Ec-Cgnw2 $10,000 1 :284 :574 1:261 1:563 63 1/8 32 66 66 812 49¢ :31 1:582 NealEri 40.70 EmmettHanover,AnywhoHanover,MexicanTequila 52-2
25Feb26 12Mea5/8 ft Cgnw2extpm $10,000 1 :283 :583 1:281 1:583 64 2/8 44 44 3o3 31¡ 24¢ :303 1:592 NealEri 34.90 MyManMahomes,RtWatchMe,SwanMan 45-0
18Feb26 6Mea5/8 ft Cgw1nw2ext $10,000 1 :281 :582 1:261 1:554 66 1/8 55 56 711 412 413 :30 1:582 NealEri 82.00 EmmettHanover,MagicBrilliance,MyManMahomes 54-0
11Feb26 11Mea5/8 ft Cgw1nw2ext $10,000 1 :292 1:001 1:301 2:001 56 7/9 77¡ 68¡ 6o7 56¡ 59¢ :302 2:02 NealEri 207.90 GeronimoTrioIt,MyManMahomes,MexicanTequila 34-0
21Jan26 13Mea5/8 ft Cgnw2extpm $10,000 1 :28 :59 1:274 1:593 63 9/9 912 912 98 86¡ 87¢ :313 2:01 NealEri 82.10 MagicBrilliance,MyManMahomes,OrlandoHanover 34-0
14Jan26 2Mea5/8 sy Cgnw1extpm $8,600 1 :294 1:02 1:314 2:012 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 SplrgOnUncl,JHnry,FlxblFcs scrtchd-inelig 43-2

Blue R
(L)Q b g 4 Uncle Peter-Splurge on Me-Kadabra

Owner: James A Mims Jr,New Castle,PA
Breeder: Mahlon E Hochstetler,OH

160 go-wh-red (272-42-38-38-.279)
Tr-ASHLEY BROWN

HR: 70.94 (49-4-6-11-.224)

2:012 MEA5/8

2, 2:004 SCD5/8 Q
Power # 75

2026: 9 1 1 1 $8,640
2025: 15 0 1 5 $14,656
Life: 34 2 2 7 $32,378

LAST 4 STS. - $850
4Mar26 5Mea5/8 syQEc-Cgnw2 $10,000 1 :284 :574 1:261 1:563 60 4/8 7o6 54¡ 3o3¡ 37¡ 812¡ :321 1:59 IrvineJus L 7.00 EmmettHanover,AnywhoHanover,MexicanTequila 52-2
25Feb26 12Mea5/8 ftQCgnw2extpm $10,000 1 :283 :583 1:281 1:583 59 7/8 2o1 11 11 21 59¡ :321 2:002 MerrimanAar L 3.70 MyManMahomes,RtWatchMe,SwanMan 45-0
18Feb26 4Mea5/8 ftQCdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :281 :573 1:251 1:553 71 8/9 67 67¡ 68 59 510¡ :304 1:573 BrownBra L 68.80 OneMoreLight,BraggenBliss,Merchantman 54-0
11Feb26 11Mea5/8 ftQCgw1nw2ext $10,000 1 :292 1:001 1:301 2:001 55 x9/9 89 79¡ 78 68¡ 611 :303 2:022 BrownBra L 41.00 GeronimoTrioIt,MyManMahomes,MexicanTequila 34-0
4Feb26 10Mea5/8 ftQCdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :282 :583 1:283 1:583 65 2/9 21¡ 1¡ 21 67¡ 69£ :314 2:003 ShawChr L 5.70 Majorshandsomelook,BraggenBliss,FriendlyCantab 25-1
28Jan26 9Mea5/8 gdQCdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :291 :59 1:281 1:59 75 3/8 1o1 1¢ 11 11 31¢ :31 1:591 ShawChr L 6.30 Hlpmmnfr,Mjrshndsmlk,SplrgOnUncl 11-3

White R
b g 4 Greenshoe-Southwind Percy-Muscle Hill

Owner: Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi & J Zito,PA;F Baldachino,NJ
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

165 blk-mar (260-57-46-29-.355)
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 64.63 (156-36-27-13-.355)

1:593 MEA5/8

4, 1:593 MEA5/8
Power # 88

2026: 4 1 0 1 $6,332
2025: 10 0 4 1 $17,615
Life: 14 1 4 2 $23,947

LAST 4 STS. - $6,332
4Mar26 5Mea5/8 sy Ec-Cgnw2 $10,000 1 :284 :574 1:261 1:563 63 3/8 4o3 1o1 23 24¡ 59¡ :313 1:582 WrennJrRon 4.00 EmmettHanover,AnywhoHanover,MexicanTequila 52-2
18Feb26 6Mea5/8 ft Cgw1nw2ext $10,000 1 :281 :582 1:261 1:554 64 6/8 78 78 6o10 513 515 :303 1:584 BrownBra 18.50 EmmettHanover,MagicBrilliance,MyManMahomes 54-0
12Feb26 3Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :284 :584 1:284 1:593 65 1/9 3o2 11¡ 11¡ 1£ 1¡ :304 1:593 WrennJrRon *1.10 Windshoe,CashMoni,Warhead 28-1
4Feb26 2Mea5/8 ft Cgnw1extpm $8,600 1 :30 1:003 1:301 2:003 63 2/7 44 44¡ 4o2¡ 42 31¢ :301 2:004 WrennJrRon *1.40 SwanMan,AnywhoHanover,Windshoe 25-1
28Jan26 2Mea5/8 gd Qua 1 :293 1:012 1:312 2:003 -- 4/5 45 56 44¡ 46¡ 48¢ :30 2:021 WrennJrRon EmeraldsLegacy,AuntBee,Dublinrockinjerry 11-3
2Oct25 4Mea5/8 ft Cgnw1extpm $8,600 1 :282 :581 1:272 1:573 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 MagicBrilliance,ForMeAndYou,HallStead scrtchd-lame 74-0

Green R
b g 4 Bar Hopping-Ad Hoc Hanover-Cantab Hall

Owner: Gary A Saul,Pittsburgh,PA
Breeder: Gary A Saul,PA

148 blu-yel-red (69-4-8-10-.171)
Tr-WILLIAM ZENDT

HR: 70.49 (36-2-5-9-.216)
1:561 MEA5/8

3, 1:561 MEA5/8
Power # 62

2026: 7 0 2 3 $9,900
2025: 20 1 1 1 $15,952
Life: 30 1 3 4 $26,572

LAST 4 STS. - $4,400
4Mar26 5Mea5/8 sy Ec-Cgnw2 $10,000 1 :284 :574 1:261 1:563 64 8/8 87¡ 89 8o8¡ 711 38¡ :302 1:581 ZendtBri 19.90 EmmettHanover,AnywhoHanover,MexicanTequila 52-2
25Feb26 12Mea5/8 ft Cgnw2extpm $10,000 1 :283 :583 1:281 1:583 66 8/8 78¡ 78¡ 6o6 42¡ 44¡ :30 1:592 ZendtBri 16.40 MyManMahomes,RtWatchMe,SwanMan 45-0
11Feb26 11Mea5/8 ft Cgw1nw2ext $10,000 1 :292 1:001 1:301 2:001 62 3/9 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 32£ :302 2:004 ZendtBri 1.40 GeronimoTrioIt,MyManMahomes,MexicanTequila 34-0
4Feb26 8Mea5/8 ft Cgnw2extpm $10,000 1 :29 :583 1:28 1:581 75 2/6 43¡ 44¡ 4o3¡ 44 31¡ :294 1:582 ZendtBri *1.70 OrlandoHanover,CSDoorPrize,MexicanTequila 25-1
28Jan26 2Mea5/8 gd Cgnw2extpm $10,000 1 :284 1:004 1:303 1:594 68 1/7 54¡ 56 54¡ 55¡ 23¡ :29 2:002 ZendtBri 17.70 Clark,MexicanTequila,CSDoorPrize 11-3
14Jan26 4Mea5/8 sy Cgnw2extpm $10,000 1 :29 1:00 1:29 1:59 67 1/9 65¡ 67¡ 5o3¡ 54 53£ :301 1:594 ZendtBri 6.90 Clark,Brooksie,OrlandoHanover 43-2

Black R
(L)Q b g 3 Greenshoe-Emmylou Who-Ken Warkentin

Owner: Nick Shaw,Myerstown,PA
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

190 go-c red-wh (323-61-49-48-.323)
Tr-JUSTIN PIRILLO

HR: 74.99 (88-20-12-11-.345)

1:554 MEA5/8
1:593 GRVR5/8

3, 1:554 MEA5/8
Power # 68

2026: 6 3 0 0 $15,100
2025: 7 1 0 1 $4,576
Life: 13 4 0 1 $19,676

LAST 4 STS. - $10,800
4Mar26 5Mea5/8 syQEc-Cgnw2 $10,000 1 :284 :574 1:261 1:563 72 6/8 5oo3¡ 3o2 13 14¡ 15¢ :302 1:563 MerrimanAar L *.50 EmmettHanover,AnywhoHanover,MexicanTequila 52-2
18Feb26 6Mea5/8 ftQCgw1nw2ext $10,000 1 :281 :582 1:261 1:554 79 2/8 43¡ 4o4 14 17 110£ :293 1:554 MerrimanAar L 9.70 EmmettHanover,MagicBrilliance,MyManMahomes 54-0
4Feb26 8Mea5/8 ftQCgnw2extpm $10,000 1 :29 :583 1:28 1:581 74 5/6 2o1 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 42 :303 1:583 MerrimanAar 3.50 OrlandoHanover,CSDoorPrize,MexicanTequila 25-1
28Jan26 2Mea5/8 gdQCgnw2extpm $10,000 1 :284 1:004 1:303 1:594 -- 7/7 x7dis 6dis 6dis 6dis 6dis MerrimanAar 8.80 Clark,MexicanTequila,CSDoorPrize 11-3
21Jan26 2Mea5/8 ftQCgnw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :59 1:281 1:592 71 6/8 2o2 21¡ 43¡ 1¡ 1£ :303 1:592 MerrimanAar 2.10 EmmettHanover,SwanMan,Warhead 34-0
14Jan26 2Mea5/8 syQCgnw1extpm $8,600 1 :294 1:02 1:314 2:012 48 4/9 33 33 2o1 x9x12 x918¢ :33 2:05 MerrimanAar 1.90 SplurgeOnUncle,JoeHenry,FlexibleFocus 43-2

Yellow R
Q b g 3 Father Patrick-Anywhere With You-Muscle Mass

Owner: Molly Gara,Mount Dora,FL;James H Knowlton,Richland Center,WI;Scott Sullivan,Fort Myers,FL
Breeder: Brittany Farms LLC,KY

155 b go-h grn-wh (225-16-20-32-.168)
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 68.44 (183-31-25-27-.294)

1:581 MEA5/8

3, 1:581 MEA5/8
Power # 57

2026: 5 2 2 0 $13,250
2025: 5 0 0 1 $1,200
Life: 10 2 2 1 $14,450

LAST 4 STS. - $8,950
4Mar26 5Mea5/8 syQEc-Cgnw2 $10,000 1 :284 :574 1:261 1:563 67 5/8 21 21 44¡ 48¡ 25¢ :303 1:573 BrownBra 6.70 EmmettHanover,AnywhoHanover,MexicanTequila 52-2
25Feb26 12Mea5/8 ftQCgnw2extpm $10,000 1 :283 :583 1:281 1:583 56 4/8 55¡ 55¡ 77 68¡ 612 :312 2:01 BrownBra *.50 MyManMahomes,RtWatchMe,SwanMan 45-0
19Feb26 3Mea5/8 ftQNw1extpm $8,600 1 :29 :591 1:284 1:581 71 3/5 11¡ 11¡ 13 12 13¡ :292 1:581 BrownBra *.60 AnywhoHanover,Warhead,CashMoni 57-0
4Feb26 2Mea5/8 ftQCgnw1extpm $8,600 1 :30 1:003 1:301 2:003 64 1/7 32¡ 33 2o1 2¡ 2nk :301 2:003 BrownBra 1.70 SwanMan,AnywhoHanover,Windshoe 25-1
28Jan26 6Mea5/8 gdQCgnw1extpm $8,600 1 :292 1:00 1:294 2:004 67 3/6 21¡ 33 44 2¡ 11 :301 2:004 BrownBra *2.20 AnywhoHanover,CashMoni,Warhead 11-3
14Jan26 2DD5/8 ftQQua 1 :284 :591 1:284 1:583 -- 8/8 616 619 616 617 616¡ :294 2:014 FosterRus DeviousMojitoAs,CalculatedConcept,RealBlessing 46-0

Pink R
Q br g 4 Swan for All-She'sa Priority-Catch a Thrill

Owner: Rockridge Racing Inc,Washington,PA
Breeder: Mary A Smith,MI

170 wh-red-blk (275-72-57-34-.418)
Tr-KEVIN JOHNSON

HR: 66.62 (39-7-6-3-.291)

2:003 MEA5/8

4, 2:003 MEA5/8
Power # 82

2026: 6 1 1 2 $9,112
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 2 3 $16,707

LAST 4 STS. - $7,650
4Mar26 5Mea5/8 syQEc-Cgnw2 $10,000 1 :284 :574 1:261 1:563 62 7/8 11 43 5o5¡ 59 69£ :312 1:583 JohnstonSha 38.00 EmmettHanover,AnywhoHanover,MexicanTequila 52-2
25Feb26 12Mea5/8 ftQCgnw2extpm $10,000 1 :283 :583 1:281 1:583 64 5/8 67 67 5o5 54¡ 34¡ :301 1:592 JohnstonSha 12.20 MyManMahomes,RtWatchMe,SwanMan 45-0
18Feb26 6Mea5/8 ft Cgw1nw2ext $10,000 1 :281 :582 1:261 1:554 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 EmmttHnvr,MgcBrllnc,MyMnMhms scrtchd-sick 54-0
4Feb26 2Mea5/8 ftQCgnw1extpm $8,600 1 :30 1:003 1:301 2:003 64 5/7 1o1 11¡ 11 1¡ 1nk :302 2:003 JohnstonSha 2.90 SwanMan,AnywhoHanover,Windshoe 25-1
21Jan26 2Mea5/8 ftQCgnw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :59 1:281 1:592 69 3/8 56 5o5¡ 1o1 2¡ 2£ :312 1:593 JohnstonSha *2.00 EmmettHanover,SwanMan,Warhead 34-0
14Jan26 2Mea5/8 syQCgnw1extpm $8,600 1 :294 1:02 1:314 2:012 56 9/9 912 910 8o8 68¡ 510 :30 2:032 JohnstonSha 9.00 SplurgeOnUncle,JoeHenry,FlexibleFocus 43-2

Gray S
Q b g 3 Captain Corey-Rare Wise As-Varenne

Owner: Kathy L Schoeffel,Evans Cty,PA;Brady Brown,Slippery Rock,PA;Marian Schilling,Evans Cty,PA
Breeder: Ab Svensk Reklamfinans,FL

140 or-blk-wh (250-24-26-31-.195)
Tr-STEVE SCHOEFFEL

HR: 72.34 (31-4-6-0-.237)

1:581 MEA5/8

3, 1:581 MEA5/8
Power # 110

2026: 5 3 1 0 $17,100
2025: 1 0 1 0 $2,150
Life: 6 3 2 0 $19,250

LAST 4 STS. - $12,800
27Feb26 2Mea5/8 ftQNw3extpm $11,200 1 :283 :574 1:271 1:572 69 7/7 3o2 1o1 11 11 65¡ :311 1:582 BrownBra *2.20 ChasinSunshine,BrautiForLife,MagicBrilliance 51-0
13Feb26 1Mea5/8 ftQNw3extpm $11,200 1 :283 :591 1:282 1:571 72 3/6 44 44¡ 3o2 35¡ 25¡ :292 1:581 BrownBra *1.10 Twofisteddrinker,Clark,NorthernBuff 35-0
28Jan26 2Mea5/8 gdQCgnw2extpm $10,000 1 :284 1:004 1:303 1:594 72 4/7 11 21¡ 11 12 13¡ :291 1:594 BrownBra *.30 Clark,MexicanTequila,CSDoorPrize 11-3
14Jan26 4Mea5/8 syQCgnw2extpm $10,000 1 :29 1:00 1:29 1:59 71 6/9 4o3¡ 11¡ 11 11 1¡ :30 1:59 BrownBra *1.10 Clark,Brooksie,OrlandoHanover 43-2
7Jan26 2Mea5/8 gdQCgnw1extpm $8,600 1 :292 1:00 1:291 1:581 73 3/8 21¡ 21¡ 11¡ 12 11£ :29 1:581 BrownBra *.70 Clark,SplurgeOnUncle,SwanMan 46-1
22Dec25 2Mea5/8 ftQCgnw1extpm $8,600 1 :282 :581 1:274 1:582 63 7/9 6o7¡ 67¡ 7o7¡ 53¡ 21 :292 1:583 BrownBra *1.40 SonOfASinner,Clark,JoeHenry 40-0
MEA - 03/11/26 - E - 4 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



5 WEDNESDAY
11 Mar. 2026
The Meadows

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(5-6) 50 CENT PICK-4 (5-6-7-8)

CD ALL AGES F& M NW $1750 L4 STS WHO ARE NW S̀ OF $550 P.S. IN 2025-2026 OR 2026 WITH 5
OR MORE STARTS AE: F& M WITH A TM RATING OF 72 OR LESS AS OF 3/06/2026. OPTIONAL F& M

CLAIM: $8,000 W/A MORNING LINE: 4-6-9-2 J.WALTERS - #1 OR 2
Purse $6,800
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-6-9 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Brown
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R
(L) b m 9 Betterthancheddar-Mid Town-Dragon Again

Owner: Donald W Mac Dougall Jr,Washington,PA
Breeder: Murray L Brethour,ON, CA

140 d br-wh-o go (31-1-3-2-.108)
Tr-DONALD MAC DOUGALL JR

HR: 69.36 (17-0-1-1-.052)
1:532 MEA5/8

5, 1:523 MEA5/8
Power # 45

2026: 7 0 0 0 $320
2025: 36 4 3 3 $26,204
Life: 219 22 24 29 $222,007

LAST 4 STS. - $0
25Feb26 7Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1750l4 $6,400 1 :281 :573 1:262 1:554 63 8/9 79 78¡ 7o6 75¡ 65¢ :291 1:564 WaltersJus L 53.10 TouchinBase,FoxValleyGina,Sheishungry 45-0
11Feb26 5Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1750l4 $6,400 1 :282 :58 1:263 1:56 65 8/8 89 810 87 76 77 :292 1:572 MyersLuc L 71.60 TouchinBase,LittleLadyJ,TalbotsTreasure 34-0
4Feb26 13Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1750l4 $6,400 1 :28 :572 1:252 1:542 70 8/8 810 810 88¡ 710 711 :293 1:563 MyersLuc L 76.20 BirdieSaid,MollysGame,Choozetocruise 25-1
28Jan26 4Mea5/8 gd Fmnw1750l4 $6,400 1 :28 :582 1:274 1:574 61 1/8 44 44¡ 2o1 77 74£ :304 1:584 MyersLuc L 11.90 LittleLadyJ,MissLimelightN,TrueSeelster 11-3
21Jan26 12Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1750l4 $6,400 1 :272 :572 1:254 1:554 58 7/8 4o4 2o1¡ 3o1£ 48 *714¢ pl6 :322 1:583 MyersLuc L 27.40 Gamine,FeelingRight,JoyOfMyLife pl6 34-0

Blue S
(L) b m 6 Well Said-Spark Out-Badlands Nitro

Owner: Todd R & Christopher T. Keith,Prosperity,PA
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

155 b go-h grn-wh (225-16-20-32-.168)
Tr-TODD KEITH

HR: 69.55 (41-3-3-8-.179)

1:554 MEA5/8
1:523 MEA5/8

5, 1:523 MEA5/8
Power # 66

2026: 8 2 0 1 $8,920
2025: 36 4 3 6 $39,359
Life: 102 10 13 15 $115,314

LAST 4 STS. - $7,768
4Mar26 12Mea5/8 sy Fmnw3500l4 $7,500 1 :273 :573 1:262 1:552 70 2/6 32 53¡ 64¡ 53¡ 43¢ :284 1:56 WaltersJus L 23.80 Smooch,NoWordsNeeded,Mckira 52-2
25Feb26 7Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1750l4 $6,400 1 :281 :573 1:262 1:554 66 5/9 11¡ 21¡ 2¡ 2¡ 11¢ :292 1:554 IrvineJus L *1.50 TouchinBase,FoxValleyGina,Sheishungry 45-0
18Feb26 13Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1750l4 $6,400 1 :272 :572 1:254 1:55 67 8/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 32 :293 1:552 IrvineJus L 9.60 LittleLadyJ,Shakeanera,TouchinBase 54-0
11Feb26 5Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1750l4 $6,400 1 :282 :58 1:263 1:56 70 5/8 1¡ 21¡ 21 32¡ 1nk :291 1:56 IrvineJus L 9.30 TouchinBase,LittleLadyJ,TalbotsTreasure 34-0
4Feb26 13Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1750l4 $6,400 1 :28 :572 1:252 1:542 71 4/8 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 36¡ 48¡ :302 1:56 IrvineJus L 15.80 BirdieSaid,MollysGame,Choozetocruise 25-1

White T
br m 4 Bettor's Wish-Want Answers-Western Terror

Owner: Edward James Moritz,Mcmurray,PA
Breeder: Concord Stud Farm LLC,NJ

138 wh-c red-blk (261-33-41-50-.278)
Tr-ZACHARY MORITZ

HR: 67.27 (8-1-0-1-.167)
1:534 MEA5/8

3, 1:534 MEA5/8
Power # 69

2026: 3 0 0 0 $512
2025: 22 3 3 3 $29,240
Life: 25 3 3 3 $29,752

LAST 4 STS. - $1,352
4Mar26 13Mea5/8 sy Fmnw1750l4 $6,400 1 :273 :564 1:244 1:543 70 1/9 44¡ 44 43¡ 42¡ 42 :293 1:55 JensonBra 68.30 LittleLadyJ,SpeedHungry,Choozetocruise 52-2
18Feb26 13Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1750l4 $6,400 1 :272 :572 1:254 1:55 61 4/9 56 55¡ 67 64¡ 75¡ :284 1:56 BatesonCas 82.50 LittleLadyJ,Shakeanera,TouchinBase 54-0
11Feb26 5Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1750l4 $6,400 1 :282 :58 1:263 1:56 62 3/8 54¡ 56 75 87 88 :30 1:573 ShawChr 42.20 TouchinBase,LittleLadyJ,TalbotsTreasure 34-0
4Feb26 2Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :291 :583 1:28 1:57 -- 3/5 59 511 58 510 415£ :303 2:001 MyersChr SevenItIs,GoneCoastal,FoxValleyGina 21-2
28Jan26 10Mea5/8 gd Fmnw1750l4 $6,400 1 :282 :582 1:271 1:572 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 RsrtBchN,TlbtsTrsr,QtAssrncs scrtchd-judges 11-3

Green T

Clm Prc: $9,600
(L) b m 6 Rusty's All In-Mystical Madison-Cam's Card Shark

Owner: Dirk Simpson Stb Inc,Meadow Lands,PA;C Dvorkin,Coconut Crk,FL;Z B Dvorkin,Miami,FL
Breeder: Pamela E Wagner,VA

170 wh-red-blk (275-72-57-34-.418)
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 74.68 (183-31-25-27-.294)

1:551 MEA5/8
1:531 MEA5/8

5, 1:531 MEA5/8
Power # 120

2026: 7 1 2 1 $8,987
2025: 34 9 5 5 $58,394
Life: 103 15 14 19 $138,399

LAST 4 STS. - $3,251
4Mar26 13Mea5/8 sy Fm8000clop $6,400 1 :273 :564 1:244 1:543 70 3/9 33 1o1 11¡ 21 52¢ :301 1:55 PaloneDav L *.90 LittleLadyJ,SpeedHungry,Choozetocruise 52-2
18Feb26 1Mea5/8 ft Fm9000clhc $7,700 1 :27 :561 1:233 1:52 76 2/6 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 23 45¡ :292 1:53 PaloneDav L 7.40 WoodmereHarriet,SevenItIs,PremierSweetalker 54-0
12Feb26 5Mea5/8 ft Fm9000clhc $7,700 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:55 71 4/6 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 1¢ 21¢ :293 1:551 PaloneDav L 8.00 PremierSweetalker,MorgansAllIn,WildcatLisa 28-1
4Feb26 1Mea5/8 ft Fm9000clhc $7,800 1 :272 :57 1:254 1:55 59 3/5 21¡ 21¡ 22 35¡ 517¢ :321 1:582 PaloneDav L 5.40 PremierSweetalker,WildcatLisa,TrueSeelster 25-1
22Jan26 1Mea5/8 sy Fm8500clhc $7,800 1 :272 :574 1:262 1:574 76 4/6 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21 31£ :313 1:581 PaloneDav L 5.20 WildcatLisa,MsLizC,MorgansAllIn 32-2

Black T
(L) b m 5 Time to Roll-Party Hangover-Party At Artsplace

Owner: Steven B Bush,Bridgeville,PA;Alvira L Fassett,Bridgeville,PA
Breeder: Fox Valley Standardbreds,IL

140 or-blk-wh (250-24-26-31-.195)
Tr-STEVEN BUSH

HR: 67.58 (8-1-1-1-.236)
1:523 MEA5/8

4, 1:523 MEA5/8
Power # 55

2026: 4 0 1 0 $2,624
2025: 37 5 2 5 $39,692
Life: 63 10 12 8 $104,932

LAST 4 STS. - $2,624
4Mar26 13Mea5/8 sy Fmnw1750l4 $6,400 1 :273 :564 1:244 1:543 70 6/9 79 66¡ 54¡ 64 62¡ :292 1:55 BrownBra L 11.40 LittleLadyJ,SpeedHungry,Choozetocruise 52-2
25Feb26 7Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1750l4 $6,400 1 :281 :573 1:262 1:554 65 1/9 2o1¡ 11¡ 1¡ 1¡ 21¢ :293 1:56 PaloneDav L 1.60 TouchinBase,FoxValleyGina,Sheishungry 45-0
18Feb26 13Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1750l4 $6,400 1 :272 :572 1:254 1:55 64 5/9 67¡ 66¡ 3o3 43 42¢ :29 1:552 PaloneDav L 2.20 LittleLadyJ,Shakeanera,TouchinBase 54-0
11Feb26 5Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1750l4 $6,400 1 :282 :58 1:263 1:56 67 7/8 77¡ 79 6o4¡ 54 44¢ :292 1:564 PaloneDav L 9.90 TouchinBase,LittleLadyJ,TalbotsTreasure 34-0
4Feb26 2Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :291 :583 1:28 1:57 -- 2/5 24 26 23¡ 23 35¢ :292 1:58 BushSte L SevenItIs,GoneCoastal,FoxValleyGina 21-2

Yellow S

Clm Prc: $11,600
br m 4 Racing Hill-Ifeellikesassy-Pet Rock

Owner: Kahrig Racing Stable Co,Hickory,PA;Paul E Czopek,Pittsburgh,PA
Breeder: Christian M Apel,PA

190 go-c red-wh (323-61-49-48-.323)
Tr-DANA KAHRIG

HR: 79.22 (52-7-8-6-.259)
*Last Tr - Zach Mogan

1:552 MVR5/8
1:551 MEA5/8

3, 1:551 MEA5/8
Power # 58

2026: 7 1 2 0 $16,860
2025: 19 4 2 4 $29,966
Life: 34 5 7 4 $53,128

LAST 4 STS. - $5,610
4Mar26 3Mvr5/8 ft Fm7000clhc $9,500 1 :273 :564 1:244 1:531 73 7/10 99¡ 97¡ 1011 1014 1016¢ :292 1:562 KauffmanKay 38.00 SeasideFlirt,RoanByDesign,EuphoriaRising 61-0
19Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw6pmcl $17,000 1 :28 :573 1:252 1:532 76 7/8 810 88 88 87£ 88£ :281 1:551 KauffmanKay 39.00 MaddiesDelite,PiratePrincess,DancingDragon 63-0
5Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw6pmcl $17,000 1 :282 :574 1:263 1:56 76 5/9 1o1¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11 41¢ :293 1:561 KauffmanKay *2.80 ShesALegend,BubbleLou,MaddiesDelite 23-0
29Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw6pmcl $17,000 1 :283 :583 1:273 1:562 78 x2x/7 65£ 66¢ 5o3 42¢ 2ns :281 1:562 KauffmanKay 8.10 Maypearl,Ihaveadotofsass,ShesALegend 20-2
22Jan26 14Mvr5/8 ft Fmnw6pmcl $17,000 1 :281 :574 1:26 1:55 82 4/10 11¡ 11¢ 11 1¡ 2ns :29 1:55 KauffmanKay 54.10 StrangeSummer,Ihaveadotofsass,ShesALegend 32-0

Pink T
(L) b m 7 Valentino-Sportstown Legacy-Towner's Big Guy

Owner: Marcus L Schmucker,Spencerville,IN
Breeder: Marcus L Schmucker,IN

165 blk-mar (260-57-46-29-.355)
Tr-NICHOLAS KOZAR

HR: 69.61 (10-0-2-1-.144)
1:541 MEA5/8

5, 1:534 MEA5/8
Power # 59

2026: 6 0 1 0 $2,112
2025: 20 1 2 2 $10,590
Life: 110 9 19 14 $107,519

LAST 4 STS. - $512
4Mar26 13Mea5/8 sy Fmnw1750l4 $6,400 1 :273 :564 1:244 1:543 68 2/9 56 55 65¡ 85 84 :293 1:552 BatesonCas L 22.40 LittleLadyJ,SpeedHungry,Choozetocruise 52-2
25Feb26 7Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1750l4 $6,400 1 :281 :573 1:262 1:554 63 7/9 67¡ 67¡ 65 43¡ 44¢ :291 1:563 WrennJrRon L 8.20 TouchinBase,FoxValleyGina,Sheishungry 45-0
18Feb26 13Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1750l4 $6,400 1 :272 :572 1:254 1:55 63 9/9 912 910 910 75¡ 65¢ :281 1:56 JensonBra L 28.30 LittleLadyJ,Shakeanera,TouchinBase 54-0
4Feb26 13Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1750l4 $6,400 1 :28 :572 1:252 1:542 66 2/8 44¡ 44¡ 4o3¡ 811 813¡ :31 1:57 JensonBra L 4.20 BirdieSaid,MollysGame,Choozetocruise 25-1
21Jan26 10Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1750l4 $6,400 1 :272 :563 1:252 1:55 76 3/8 32 42¡ 21 21¡ 2¡ :292 1:55 PaloneDav L 3.90 DesiredLuck,Sportytino,MollysGame 34-0

Gray T
(L) br m 12 Courage Under Fire-American Dreamer-Art Major

Owner: Richard J Perfido,Washington,PA
Breeder: Lauriston Bloodstock,AS

160 go-wh-red (272-42-38-38-.279)
Tr-RICHARD PERFIDO

HR: 69.24 (39-6-3-6-.248)
1:533 MEA5/8

6, 1:512 MEA5/8
Power # 51

2026: 6 0 0 0 $1,152
2025: 26 2 2 3 $18,893
Life: 256 39 44 32 $370,071

LAST 4 STS. - $640
4Mar26 13Mea5/8 sy Fmnw1750l4 $6,400 1 :273 :564 1:244 1:543 69 7/9 810 89 98 74¡ 73¢ :284 1:551 IrvineJus L 77.40 LittleLadyJ,SpeedHungry,Choozetocruise 52-2
18Feb26 13Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1750l4 $6,400 1 :272 :572 1:254 1:55 62 2/9 44¡ 44¡ 44¡ 53¡ 55 :292 1:56 WaltersJus L 39.10 LittleLadyJ,Shakeanera,TouchinBase 54-0
11Feb26 5Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1750l4 $6,400 1 :282 :58 1:263 1:56 65 6/8 66 67¡ 4o3 43¡ 65£ :30 1:571 WaltersJus L 33.90 TouchinBase,LittleLadyJ,TalbotsTreasure 34-0
28Jan26 10Mea5/8 gd Fmnw1750l4 $6,400 1 :282 :582 1:271 1:572 66 1/7 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 31 51¡ :301 1:573 WrennJrRon L 5.10 RosaritoBeachN,TalbotsTreasure,QuietAssurances 11-3
21Jan26 10Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1750l4 $6,400 1 :272 :563 1:252 1:55 71 5/8 76 76¡ 76¡ 55 44¡ :291 1:554 MerrimanAar L 27.40 DesiredLuck,Sportytino,MollysGame 34-0

Purple T
b m 6 A Rocknroll Dance-Monet's Lilly-Real Artist

Owner: Mitchell L & Erin L York,Cranberry,PA
Breeder: Justin D Lebo,PA

190 s red-b go (294-32-36-40-.222)
Tr-MITCHELL YORK

HR: 70.67 (7-3-1-1-.556)

1:543 MEA5/8

2, 1:534 PHL5/8
Power # 96

2026: 6 3 1 1 $12,100
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 49 22 9 3 $128,373

LAST 4 STS. - $8,900
4Mar26 13Mea5/8 sy Fmnw1750l4 $6,400 1 :273 :564 1:244 1:543 72 9/9 21¡ 21 32¡ 31¡ 1¡ :292 1:543 IndofJer 2.90 LittleLadyJ,SpeedHungry,Choozetocruise 52-2
25Feb26 13Mea5/8 ft Fmnw3500l4 $7,500 1 :274 :581 1:26 1:552 68 7/9 21 21¡ 22 2¡ 31¡ :291 1:553 IndofJer 7.00 LyonsRhodamay,PricelessShadow,LittleLadyJ 45-0
18Feb26 13Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1750l4 $6,400 1 :272 :572 1:254 1:55 67 3/9 21¡ 21¡ 56 21 11¢ :28 1:55 IndofJer *1.00 LittleLadyJ,Shakeanera,TouchinBase 54-0
11Feb26 5Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1750l4 $6,400 1 :282 :58 1:263 1:56 70 1/8 2o¡ 11¡ 11 11 2nk :292 1:56 IndofJer *.60 TouchinBase,LittleLadyJ,TalbotsTreasure 34-0
4Feb26 4Mea5/8 ft Fmnw3500l4 $7,500 1 :274 :564 1:26 1:55 70 2/7 31¢ 33 33 45¡ 66¡ :293 1:561 IndofJer 17.30 TrumpsGirl,SaleElSol,AlwaysADancer 25-1
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THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



6 WEDNESDAY
11 Mar. 2026
The Meadows

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(6-7)

CLAIM HANDICAP $16,000-$22,000 W/A MORNING LINE: 7-1-5-3 A.MERRIMAN - #3 OR 7 NO S̀ 1 & 7 -
UNCOUPLED BY PERMISSION OF PHRC Purse $11,500

One Mile Trot
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 7-1-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Green

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red T

Clm Prc: $16,000
(L)Q b g 9 Triumphant Caviar-Gabby's Creditcard-Credit Winner

Owner: Vincent J Aiello,White Oak,PA;Scott Aiello,North Huntingdon,PA
Breeder: Johanna M Beaver,FL

165 blk-mar (260-57-46-29-.355)
Tr-JUSTIN PIRILLO

HR: 83.19 (88-20-12-11-.345)
*Last Tr - Johnny Yoder

1:573 MEA5/8
1:533 MEA5/8

8, 1:533 MEA5/8
Power # 74

2026: 8 1 1 3 $10,758
2025: 38 7 12 4 $80,653
Life: 150 24 29 26 $260,225

LAST 4 STS. - $9,282
27Feb26 8Mea5/8 ftQ16000clhc-c $11,800 1 :273 :571 1:26 1:552 81 3/6 22 21¡ 2¡ 32¢ 32¢ :294 1:554 PaloneDav L 3.60 WaterTorpedo,RoseRunYankee,GabbysWildChild 51-0
19Feb26 2Mea5/8 ftQ16000clhc $11,800 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:553 83 2/8 1¡ 21¡ 32 21¡ 21¢ :284 1:554 PaloneDav L 4.00 WaterTorpedo,GabbysWildChild,MassMarket 57-0
12Feb26 6Mea5/8 ftQ16000clhc-c $11,800 1 :282 :57 1:261 1:551 83 2/9 55 55¡ 3o1¡ 21 34¢ :293 1:56 PaloneDav L *1.60 WaterTorpedo,MassMarket,GabbysWildChild 28-1
6Feb26 10Mea5/8 gdQNw2900l4 $7,000 1 :284 :583 1:274 1:573 84 8/9 64¡ 6o6 4o2¡ 13 15 :292 1:573 PaloneDav L *3.00 GabbysWildChild,Blueberry,ILoveMyMvp 25-2
30Jan26 2Mea5/8 ftQNw2600l4 $6,900 1 :292 :594 1:282 1:574 78 x3x/5 56 56 5o3£ 44 42£ :291 1:582 PaloneDav L 2.10 LDeesMaria,BirdAndGrenade,ForgetItImCrazy 13-2
21Jan26 8Mea5/8 ftQNw4250l4 $7,700 1 :283 :573 1:261 1:562 80 4/7 32 33¡ 32 2¡ 64¢ :303 1:571 IrvineJus L 9.20 KeystoneApache,BuckNome,SwanLegacy 34-0
14Jan26 6Mea5/8 syQNw4250l4 $7,700 1 :28 :591 1:28 1:571 77 5/8 21 21¡ 21¡ 43¡ 36¢ :301 1:582 PaloneDav L *.80 FashionCantab,Fanatic,GabbysWildChild 43-2

Blue R

Clm Prc: $16,000
(L)Q b g 7 Cantab Hall-Met's Inn-Mutineer

Owner: Tinamarie Gelly,Canonsburg,PA;Alan M Tabor,Pittsburgh,PA
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

175 blk-c red-yel (70-4-5-10-.144)
Tr-SAVANNAH BARNARD

HR: 81.56 (19-1-1-2-.117)

1:571 MEA5/8
1:551 PCD5/8

6, 1:551 PCD5/8
Power # 59

2026: 7 1 0 2 $6,390
2025: 31 5 1 5 $44,471
Life: 120 16 9 14 $180,290

LAST 4 STS. - $3,790
4Mar26 7Mea5/8 syQNw1750l4 $6,400 1 :29 :591 1:28 1:571 82 4/9 33 33 53¢ 41¡ 1hd :283 1:571 BarnardJes L 8.90 InnAtRodanthe,AuntBee,BeachDreamzzz 52-2
19Feb26 2Mea5/8 ftQ16000clhc $11,800 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:553 76 1/8 43 44¡ 5o3¡ 78 78¡ :30 1:571 BarnardJes 41.20 WaterTorpedo,GabbysWildChild,MassMarket 57-0
12Feb26 6Mea5/8 ftQ16000clhc $11,800 1 :282 :57 1:261 1:551 76 7/9 89¡ 810 8o7 56 511¡ :294 1:572 BarnardJes 140.20 WaterTorpedo,MassMarket,GabbysWildChild 28-1
4Feb26 12Mea5/8 ftQNw4800l4 $7,800 1 :283 :574 1:264 1:562 80 8/8 810 810 87 87 87¡ :293 1:574 BarnardJes 70.50 Chuck,Fanatic,SwanLegacy 25-1
22Jan26 10Mea5/8 syQ16000clhc $11,800 1 :283 :584 1:282 1:584 82 5/8 56 56 4o2¡ 53¡ 41¢ :301 1:59 BarnardJes 16.70 WaterTorpedo,Greentea,DartGuy 32-2
16Jan26 2Mea5/8 ftQNw2300l4 $6,900 1 :283 :574 1:261 1:56 79 5/9 1¡ 33 42¡ 32 3£ :293 1:561 BarnardJes 15.10 DejerateHanover,Chuck,InnAtRodanthe 28-2
9Jan26 11Mea5/8 ftQNw2200l4 $6,900 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:553 82 3/9 88 88¡ 64¡ 63¢ 31¢ :293 1:554 BarnardJes 73.10 BuckNome,LittleTownRoad,InnAtRodanthe 64-0

White T

Clm Prc: $16,000
(L) b g 6 Muscle Mass-Pier Ho La Donato-Donato Hanover

Owner: Ameer Najor,West Bloomfield,MI
Breeder: Jp Houle Stables LLC,FL

160 go-wh-red (272-42-38-38-.279)
Tr-CORY KREISER

HR: 82.32 (27-4-5-3-.288)
1:533 MEA5/8

5, 1:533 MEA5/8
Power # 87

2026: 8 0 3 2 $13,570
2025: 35 7 4 3 $51,261
Life: 83 13 14 8 $185,963

LAST 4 STS. - $6,726
27Feb26 8Mea5/8 ft 16000clhc $11,800 1 :273 :571 1:26 1:552 81 1/6 33¡ 33 53¡ 42£ 42¡ :291 1:554 MerrimanAar L 5.70 WaterTorpedo,RoseRunYankee,GabbysWildChild 51-0
19Feb26 2Mea5/8 ft 16000clhc-c $11,800 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:553 81 5/8 31¡ 33 43 32¡ 32£ :29 1:561 MerrimanAar L 2.60 WaterTorpedo,GabbysWildChild,MassMarket 57-0
12Feb26 6Mea5/8 ft 16000clhc $11,800 1 :282 :57 1:261 1:551 86 6/9 11 21¡ 21 32 22 :291 1:553 MerrimanAar L 5.70 WaterTorpedo,MassMarket,GabbysWildChild 28-1
5Feb26 5Mea5/8 ft 16000clhc $11,800 1 :273 :573 1:272 1:571 79 4/7 21¡ 33 1o1 1¡ 31£ :301 1:573 MerrimanAar L 5.20 WaterTorpedo,MisterBanjo,MassMarket 22-1
29Jan26 12Mea5/8 ft 16000clhc $11,800 1 :282 :574 1:27 1:572 80 2/9 32¡ 54 53¡ 43 22 :301 1:574 MerrimanAar L 5.90 FredsDreamGirl,MassMarket,Threepointbluechip 15-2
22Jan26 10Mea5/8 sy 16000clhc $11,800 1 :283 :584 1:282 1:584 80 4/8 11¡ 11¡ 11 11¡ 73¢ :31 1:592 MerrimanAar L *2.30 WaterTorpedo,Greentea,DartGuy 32-2
15Jan26 2Mea5/8 ft 16000clhc $11,800 1 :272 :562 1:252 1:571 82 2/7 21 21¡ 32¡ 21 42¢ :314 1:573 MerrimanAar L 2.90 Greentea,DartGuy,Threepointbluechip 19-2

Green T

Clm Prc: $16,000
(L)Q b g 11 Explosive Matter-Found an Angel-Duke of York

Owner: Gerald R Lee Jr,Coal Center,PA
Breeder: Estate Of George F Hempt Trust,PA

145 br-wh-or (12-0-0-1-.028)
Tr-GERALD LEE JR

HR: 82.75 (3-0-0-0-.000)

1:562 MEA5/8
1:521 MEA5/8

10, 1:521 MEA5/8
Power # 49

2026: 5 2 0 0 $7,050
2025: 39 5 5 5 $58,114
Life: 259 54 35 30 $544,764

LAST 4 STS. - $3,850
27Feb26 8Mea5/8 ft 16000clhc $11,800 1 :273 :571 1:26 1:552 59 4/6 68 6x8 6dis 6dis 624¡ 2:001 ShawChr L 39.10 WaterTorpedo,RoseRunYankee,GabbysWildChild 51-0
18Feb26 5Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :291 :592 1:282 1:573 -- 5/7 56¡ 56¡ 56 55¡ 55¢ :29 1:583 PaloneDav L MallardHanover,PassionatePromise,SmokingJet 54-0
12Feb26 6Mea5/8 ft 16000clhc $11,800 1 :282 :57 1:261 1:551 -- 4/9 78 78¡ 6o5 x8xdis 8dis ShawChr L 34.50 WaterTorpedo,MassMarket,GabbysWildChild 28-1
29Jan26 12Mea5/8 ftQ16000clhc $11,800 1 :282 :574 1:27 1:572 62 4/9 21 32 42¡ xi8x8 919£ :34 2:012 JensonBra L 7.20 FredsDreamGirl,MassMarket,Threepointbluechip 15-2
21Jan26 8Mea5/8 ftQ10000cl Op-c $7,700 1 :283 :573 1:261 1:562 85 5/7 2o1 12 11 1¡ 1¡ :301 1:562 PaloneDav L 1.60 KeystoneApache,BuckNome,SwanLegacy 34-0
15Jan26 11Mea5/8 ftQ8000cl Op $6,400 1 :28 :573 1:273 1:574 81 3/9 67 67¡ 4o3 21¡ 1£ :293 1:574 PaloneDav L *1.00 KeystoneApache,BirdAndGrenade,SonicBoomer 19-2
26Dec25 13Mea5/8 sy 10000cl Op $7,700 1 :283 :582 1:263 1:562 -- 4/8 x8x23 8dis 8dis 8xdis 8dis PaloneDav L 5.10 StayClose,SwanLegacy,JustLikeMagic 44-2

Black R

Clm Prc: $16,000
b g 6 Father Patrick-Southern Senorita-Yankee Paco

Owner: Tiffany Presto,Washington,PA
Breeder: Tony R Holmes & Walter W Zent,KY

170 wh-red-blk (275-72-57-34-.418)
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 76.73 (145-39-26-22-.419)
*Last Tr - J Ehrhart

1:563 PCD5/8
1:57 PCD5/8

3, 1:542 LEX1
Power # 61

2026: 2 1 0 0 $5,510
2025: 27 3 4 1 $26,398
Life: 98 12 9 16 $147,565

LAST 4 STS. - $5,960
2Mar26 3Pcd5/8 ft 12500cl-c $9,500 1 :293 :583 1:272 1:563 79 3/7 44 43£ 53¡ 54¡ 1ns :283 1:563 NapolitanoJrGeo 10.20 GrizzWyllie,TheAmericanEagle,ValiHanover 30-0
16Feb26 5Pcd5/8 sy 12500cl $9,500 1 :291 :581 1:28 1:581 71 2/8 74 74¡ 4o2£ 54¡ 45 :303 1:591 NapolitanoJrGeo 5.30 Padre,BoomBoomBay,TheAmericanEagle 40-1
26Dec25 1Phl5/8 ft 12500clhc $9,000 1 :283 :581 1:27 1:561 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BraveByDesign,TownVictor,BarsOpen scrtchd-judges 31-0
11Dec25 1Phl5/8 ft 12500clhc $9,000 1 :284 :594 1:274 1:58 67 5/7 79¢ 77¢ 7o7¡ 77 56¢ :30 1:591 KennedyJam 6.30 Jacked,BarsOpen,BuckeyeCash 36-0
4Dec25 1Phl5/8 ft 12500clhc $9,000 1 :273 :564 1:252 1:552 79 2/7 44¡ 54¢ 5o4¢ 53¡ 66 :302 1:563 KennedyJam 18.70 FurstIgorS,Jacked,TarponSpringsS 39-0
18Nov25 4Pcd5/8 ft 12500cl $9,500 1 :284 :592 1:283 1:572 72 3/5 43£ 43£ 4o2¢ 41¢ 11£ :282 1:572 KennedyJam 5.40 GrizzWyllie,Erin,DrM 42-0
11Nov25 2Pcd5/8 gd 12500clhc $11,000 1 :273 :573 1:261 1:563 75 2/8 42¢ 5im1£ 85¢ 65¢ 23£ :301 1:572 KennedyJam 11.10 BuckeyeCash,GrizzWyllie,Itsoneofthose 30-2

Yellow S

Clm Prc: $16,000
(L)Q b g 6 Trixton-Caught My Eye-Angus Hall

Owner: Rags To Riches Of Pa LLC,Washington,PA
Breeder: Deo Volente Farms LLC,NJ

140 or-blk-wh (250-24-26-31-.195)
Tr-TYLER STILLINGS

HR: 82.39 (45-5-7-7-.249)

1:57 MEA5/8
1:541 HOP7/8

5, 1:541 HOP7/8
Power # 58

2026: 8 1 1 2 $9,010
2025: 36 2 3 4 $28,635
Life: 98 12 7 13 $126,991

LAST 4 STS. - $3,894
6Mar26 5Mea5/8 ftQNw7850l4 $9,200 1 :271 :56 1:241 1:54 79 4/8 55¡ 56 66 4ex3¢x68 :301 1:553 BrownBra L 44.60 KillerInstinct,LDeesMaria,MacmorrisHanover 64-0
27Feb26 8Mea5/8 ftQ16000clhc $11,800 1 :273 :571 1:26 1:552 83 2/6 45 44¡ 43 2¢ 2nk :284 1:552 IndofJer L 19.00 WaterTorpedo,RoseRunYankee,GabbysWildChild 51-0
19Feb26 2Mea5/8 ftQ16000clhc $11,800 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:553 79 4/8 54¡ 56 2o1 44¡ 44£ :294 1:563 IndofJer L 15.50 WaterTorpedo,GabbysWildChild,MassMarket 57-0
12Feb26 6Mea5/8 ftQ16000clhc $11,800 1 :282 :57 1:261 1:551 70 3/9 66¡ 67 43 7x11 717¡ :314 1:583 JensonBra L 17.40 WaterTorpedo,MassMarket,GabbysWildChild 28-1
4Feb26 5Mea5/8 ftQNw1925l4 $6,400 1 :282 :58 1:27 1:57 82 4/7 33 33 3o3 21 12¢ :292 1:57 JensonBra L *1.20 RoseRunYankee,BeachDreamzzz,SonicBoomer 25-1
29Jan26 10Mea5/8 ftQNw1500l4 $6,400 1 :273 :581 1:271 1:564 83 1/9 33 33 33 21 31£ :292 1:571 JensonBra L 4.40 FireNLightning,BeachDreamzzz,RoseRunYankee 15-2
23Jan26 13Mea5/8 ftQNw2200l4 $6,900 1 :281 :571 1:262 1:561 81 8/9 67 57¡ 35 35 36 :30 1:572 JensonBra L 35.30 JustLikeMagic,JuniorUniverrse,RoseRunYankee 20-2

Pink T

Clm Prc: $22,000
(L) br g 5 Skyway Torpedo-Chugwater Gal-Valley Victor

Owner: Jeffrey L Demiere,N Huntingdon,PA;Howard F Balis,White Oak,PA
Breeder: Leonard J Miller,IN

190 go-c red-wh (323-61-49-48-.323)
Tr-JUSTIN PIRILLO

HR: 85.95 (88-20-12-11-.345)
*Last Tr - Brandon Presto

1:551 MEA5/8
1:562 HOP7/8

3, 1:55 HOP7/8
Power # 81

2026: 8 6 0 0 $35,990
2025: 26 5 3 5 $35,210
Life: 74 15 7 13 $147,295

LAST 4 STS. - $23,600
27Feb26 8Mea5/8 ft 22000clhc-c $11,800 1 :273 :571 1:26 1:552 84 6/6 1o2 11¡ 1¡ 1¢ 1nk :292 1:552 IrvineJus L *.40 WaterTorpedo,RoseRunYankee,GabbysWildChild 51-0
19Feb26 2Mea5/8 ft 22000clhc $11,800 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:553 86 8/8 2o¡ 11¡ 11 11¡ 11¢ :29 1:553 IrvineJus L *.80 WaterTorpedo,GabbysWildChild,MassMarket 57-0
12Feb26 6Mea5/8 ft 19500clhc $11,800 1 :282 :57 1:261 1:551 89 9/9 2o1 11¡ 11 11 12 :29 1:551 IrvineJus L 2.10 WaterTorpedo,MassMarket,GabbysWildChild 28-1
5Feb26 5Mea5/8 ft 18000clhc-c $11,800 1 :273 :573 1:272 1:571 81 6/7 33 44¡ 5o4 42 11 :29 1:571 HustedKyl L 12.00 WaterTorpedo,MisterBanjo,MassMarket 22-1
29Jan26 12Mea5/8 ft 20000clhc $11,800 1 :282 :574 1:27 1:572 79 8/9 55 43 3o2 32 65 :31 1:582 HustedKyl L 11.80 FredsDreamGirl,MassMarket,Threepointbluechip 15-2
22Jan26 10Mea5/8 sy 17000clhc $11,800 1 :283 :584 1:282 1:584 84 7/8 21¡ 21¡ 21 21¡ 11 :301 1:584 HustedKyl L 4.50 WaterTorpedo,Greentea,DartGuy 32-2
15Jan26 2Mea5/8 ft 20000clhc $11,800 1 :272 :562 1:252 1:571 80 7/7 78¡ 7o8¡ 4xoo3 66¡ 55 :321 1:581 HustedKyl L 5.70 Greentea,DartGuy,Threepointbluechip 19-2
MEA - 03/11/26 - E - 6 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



7 WEDNESDAY
11 Mar. 2026
The Meadows

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(7-8)

CD 3-8YO C& G WINNERS OF 2 BUT NOT MORE THAN 3 EXT PM S̀ OR $25,000 LIFE (1 CLAIM WIN
EXCLUDED) MORNING LINE: 5-3-9-7 R.WRENN JR - #2,3 OR 8 Purse $11,200

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-3-9 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Black

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R
(L) br g 5 A Rocknroll Dance-Turn Her Ingo-Allamerican Ingot

Owner: Roger R Hammer,Bedford,PA
Breeder: Roger R Hammer,PA

140 or-blk-wh (250-24-26-31-.195)
Tr-ROGER HAMMER

HR: 71.29 (26-1-1-2-.085)
1:561 WDSTK1/2

2, 1:551 MEA5/8
Power # 62

2026: 8 0 0 1 $2,480
2025: 26 2 2 4 $13,032
Life: 79 7 4 14 $45,505

LAST 4 STS. - $840
6Mar26 3Mea5/8 gd Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :264 :552 1:233 1:531 60 9/9 11¡ 21 3ip 3¡ 66 912 :312 1:553 BrownBra L 73.90 ImADonkey,CaptainAgain,CumulusBb 64-1
27Feb26 11Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :264 :553 1:241 1:541 70 4/8 1¡ 11 11¡ 1¡ 33 :303 1:544 BrownBra L 33.50 CumulusBb,CaptainAgain,TurnNDance 51-0
20Feb26 7Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :272 :56 1:244 1:552 64 3/9 11 33 32¡ ip76 *87£ dq9 :314 1:57 BrownBra L 69.00 SeniorPartner,Swimwiththecurrent,CumulusBb dq9 56-0
6Feb26 3Mea5/8 gd Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :273 :571 1:254 1:551 71 3/9 53£ 55¡ 4o2¡ 53¡ 87£ :303 1:564 IndofJer L 56.30 DarkSoul,Swimwiththecurrent,SeniorPartner 25-2
30Jan26 5Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw5 $7,200 1 :281 :572 1:261 1:552 68 4/6 2o1¡ 21¡ 23 23¡ 58¢ :301 1:57 JohnstonSha L 61.30 Brooks,DarkSoul,SeaingGray 13-2

Blue R
(L) b g 4 Captain Crunch-Taboo Seelster-Camluck

Owner: Ronald Walter Prohm,Marine City,MI;Jessica M Otten,Aurora,OH;Jenna N Otten,Lennon,MI
Breeder: Dean G Wilson & Ashley Wilson,ON, CA

160 go-wh-red (272-42-38-38-.279)
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 66.40 (145-39-26-22-.419)

1:58 MEA5/8
1:554 MEA5/8

3, 1:554 MEA5/8
Power # 78

2026: 8 1 2 0 $13,100
2025: 8 1 2 0 $9,030
Life: 17 2 4 0 $22,130

LAST 4 STS. - $4,300
4Mar26 8Mea5/8 sy Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :283 :58 1:262 1:55 64 4/6 33¡ 34 2o3 22 23¢ :283 1:553 IrvineJus L 4.20 ExtraRare,DACaptainMarvel,DryRidgeErie 52-2
25Feb26 6Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :281 :58 1:262 1:543 64 4/7 44¡ 44¡ 45 56 58¢ :284 1:561 IrvineJus L 13.60 Stingman,HurricaneExpress,WickedValue 45-0
18Feb26 3Mea5/8 ft W1nw2extpm $10,000 1 :273 :571 1:252 1:551 61 5/7 44 44¡ 3o3¡ 32¡ 55¢ :301 1:561 IrvineJus L 5.10 HappyHourBlues,CenterStory,StealingApples 54-0
11Feb26 13Mea5/8 ft W1nw2extpm $10,000 1 :282 :58 1:263 1:553 70 1/8 32¡ 33 33 33 42 :284 1:56 IrvineJus L 8.00 GroovinWill,FearThePanda,HotCam 34-0
4Feb26 3Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :274 :564 1:27 1:58 61 5/6 33 33¡ 2o¢ 1¡ 1ns :31 1:58 IrvineJus L 3.90 DACaptainMarvel,BrotherBuddy,AttaBoyAbe 25-1

White R
bl c 3 Captain Victorious-Believeincarrie-Believeinbruiser

Owner: Oldford Racing LLC,Port Huron,MI;Allen Sisco Stable LLC,Meadowlands,PA
Breeder: Lillivin Farm LLC,MI

165 blk-mar (260-57-46-29-.355)
Tr-ALLEN SISCO

HR: 72.40 (4-0-0-0-.000)
1:571 FWVL1/2

2, 1:571 FWVL1/2
Power # 310

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 9 0 0 $104,002
Life: 9 9 0 0 $104,002

LAST 4 STS. - $71,765
25Feb26 1Mea5/8 sy Qua 1 :294 :59 1:262 1:563 -- 5/5 1o1 11¡ 11¡ 11 2¡ :301 1:563 MyersLuc OddsOnPython,Believeincaptain,Jp 42-2
4Sep25 4Fwvl1/2 gd Mifs 2cp $15,300 1 :283 :59 1:27 1:571 68 [6/6 -- -- -- -- 1 1:571 MasseyKod .00 Blvncptn,AllmrcnBch,ElnrsKnght 2nd tier 59-2
27Aug25 7Hstng1/2 ft Mss2cp $91,050 1 :282 :572 1:262 1:58 67 6/8 11 12 11 11 12 :313 1:58 MasseyKod *.10 Believeincaptain,AllamericanBeach,LetsgoGibbs 72-0
20Aug2511Hstng1/2 ft Mss2cp $11,380 1 :291 :58 1:273 1:59 84 2/8 11¡ 12 12 14 110 :312 1:59 MasseyKod *.05 Believeincaptain,EleanorsKnight,CaptainButch 71-0
9Aug25 6Mdlnd1/2 gd Spartn 2cp $25,800 1 :302 1:001 1:30 1:591 59 1/8 4o3¡ 11 12 16 112 :291 1:591 MasseyKod .00 Believeincaptain,EightyOne,Buddywontletyadown 88-3

Green R
(L) b g 6 Heston Blue Chip-Rare Filly-Village Connection

Owner: Jason Joseph & Clyde F Bresnahan,Butler,PA
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

155 b go-h grn-wh (225-16-20-32-.168)
Tr-JASON BRESNAHAN

HR: 66.28 (16-2-1-4-.243)

1:55 MEA5/8
1:564 MEA5/8

6, 1:55 MEA5/8
Power # 57

2026: 8 1 0 1 $10,400
2025: 38 1 4 7 $30,804
Life: 70 4 10 10 $63,109

LAST 4 STS. - $7,100
4Mar26 8Mea5/8 sy Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :283 :58 1:262 1:55 67 3/6 12 12¡ 13 12 13¢ :283 1:55 WaltersJus L 4.20 ExtraRare,DACaptainMarvel,DryRidgeErie 52-2
25Feb26 6Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :281 :58 1:262 1:543 64 5/7 56 56 66¡ 45 48¢ :283 1:561 WaltersJus L 62.90 Stingman,HurricaneExpress,WickedValue 45-0
18Feb26 8Mea5/8 ft W1nw2extpm $10,000 1 :274 :572 1:25 1:531 66 5/6 56¡ 56¡ 5o6 46¡ 59£ :29 1:551 WaltersJus L 24.70 FearThePanda,LikeADoctor,BrotherBuddy 54-0
11Feb26 10Mea5/8 ft W1nw2extpm $10,000 1 :292 :59 1:273 1:561 65 6/8 67¡ 68¡ 54 54¡ 45 :284 1:571 WaltersJus L122.50 ChipsPower,LikeADoctor,DarkSoul 34-0
30Jan26 3Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :291 :581 1:271 1:562 64 7/7 78¡ 79 6o6 56¡ 58¡ :293 1:58 WaltersJus L 23.80 ImADonkey,WickedValue,TheRealThing 13-2

Black R
(L) b g 5 Millionaire Cam-Hotcheddarbrat-Betterthancheddar

Owner: Brady Jo Jenson,Washington,PA
Breeder: R L Huffman & Mr C D Huffman & L Mather,IA

138 wh-c red-blk (261-33-41-50-.278)
Tr-BRADY JENSON

HR: 69.43 (123-25-22-22-.362)

1:543 MEA5/8
1:584 HUMB1/2

5, 1:543 MEA5/8
Power # 75

2026: 6 2 2 1 $15,250
2025: 11 6 3 0 $10,213
Life: 41 16 8 8 $63,562

LAST 4 STS. - $8,950
4Mar26 6Mea5/8 sy Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :283 :57 1:251 1:543 69 4/6 4o3¡ 1o2 12 11¡ 13 :292 1:543 JensonBra L *.40 HotCam,CenterStory,TheRealThing 52-2
18Feb26 8Mea5/8 ft W1nw2extpm $10,000 1 :274 :572 1:25 1:531 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 FearThePanda,LikeADoctor,BrotherBuddy scrtchd-sick 54-0
11Feb26 13Mea5/8 ft W1nw2extpm $10,000 1 :282 :58 1:263 1:553 71 3/8 67 67¡ 4o4 43¡ 31£ :283 1:56 JensonBra L 1.60 GroovinWill,FearThePanda,HotCam 34-0
31Jan26 9Mea5/8 ft Popupfinal $15,000 1 :30 :583 1:273 1:564 69 5/8 56 67 5o3¢ 53¡ 52¡ :29 1:571 JensonBra L 5.40 DontBBlue,AttaBoyAbe,JohnnyLaw 13-2
24Jan26 3Mea5/8 ft Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :281 :584 1:273 1:561 67 5/6 56 67¡ 64¡ 43 *32 pl2 :281 1:563 JensonBra 5.50 DontBBlue-,TotallyToxic+,HotCam+ pl2 10-3

Yellow S
b g 4 Roll With Joe-Who Moved the Rock-Life Sign

Owner: David C Zito,Koppel,PA
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

190 s red-b go (294-32-36-40-.222)
Tr-DAVID ZITO

HR: 74.09 (22-3-1-3-.207)

1:553 MEA5/8
1:573 MR1/2 Q

2, 1:541 MR1/2
Power # 60

2026: 4 2 0 0 $8,663
2025: 8 0 1 2 $5,930
Life: 20 3 1 4 $42,918

LAST 4 STS. - $8,662
25Feb26 11Mea5/8 ft W2nw3extpm $10,500 1 :273 :562 1:241 1:531 -- 6/7 67¡ 6x8 x7x9 7dis 7dis IndofJer 7.90 HesHotAndReady,Drinkinmybabygdby,DarkSoul 45-0
20Feb26 3Mea5/8 ft W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :274 :563 1:241 1:522 76 3/6 44 44¡ 45¡ 59 511¢ :292 1:543 IndofJer 21.30 GannonsVeloucity,TheToddfather,AmericanWarrior 56-0
11Feb26 13Mea5/8 ft W1nw2extpm $10,000 1 :282 :58 1:263 1:553 74 8/8 1o1¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21 11£ :284 1:553 HustedKyl 3.80 GroovinWill,FearThePanda,HotCam 34-0
4Jan26 8Flmd1/2 gd Nw2r17000l $6,205 1 :292 1:00 1:30 1:593 67 1/6 11£ 12¡ 11£ 11¡ 1nk :293 1:593 SorrieAus *.75 GroovinWill,BunkhouseBoss,AllstarBruiser 21-2
21Dec25 6Flmd1/2 ft Nw2r16350l $6,205 1 :281 :581 1:274 1:57 67 5/8 21¡ 21¡ 21£ 31£ 33¢ :292 1:573 HenryTra 3.45 LyonsDukey,ThAllowmetolead,GroovinWill 23-0

Pink S
b g 4 Heston Blue Chip-Hawaiian Drink-I Am a Fool

Owner: Aimes Racing,Elma,IA
Breeder: Vae LLC,PA

190 go-c red-wh (323-61-49-48-.323)
Tr-AARON JOHNSTON

HR: 73.33 (16-1-0-0-.063)

1:551 MEA5/8
1:542 MEA5/8

3, 1:542 MEA5/8
Power # 101

2026: 6 2 1 1 $14,747
2025: 25 10 2 4 $38,008
Life: 44 15 9 8 $63,617

LAST 4 STS. - $8,175
25Feb26 11Mea5/8 ft W2nw3extpm $10,500 1 :273 :562 1:241 1:531 72 4/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 21¡ 57¢ :302 1:543 MerrimanAar 5.30 HesHotAndReady,Drinkinmybabygdby,DarkSoul 45-0
18Feb26 3Mea5/8 ft W1nw2extpm $10,000 1 :273 :571 1:252 1:551 66 4/7 2o1¡ 11¡ 12 12 14¢ :294 1:551 MerrimanAar *.90 HappyHourBlues,CenterStory,StealingApples 54-0
10Feb26 14Nfld1/2 sy 22500cl Op $10,200 1 :282 :591 1:282 1:581 70 8/9 53£ 3o1£ 3o2 31£ 64£ :302 1:591 LemsChr 8.30 DeDragon,SolsticeBegonia,Itwasaverygoodyear 36-1
27Jan26 12Nfld1/2 sn 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :283 :59 1:292 1:593 71 7/8 1o1 21¢ 22¡ 23¢ 22£ :302 2:001 MerrimanAar 3.70 JnCaptOfthenight,HappyHourBlues,MommaKnows 8-3
20Jan26 13Nfld1/2 fr 22500clnw4 $10,600 1 :294 :591 1:291 1:594 74 [9/9 44£ 43¡ 3o2¡ 12 11 :301 1:594 MerrimanAar 2.10 HppyHrBls,StgDncr,DncnEvrywhr 2nd tier 9-1

Gray S
(L) br g 5 Big Bad John-Lismaraslady-Lis Mara

Owner: Daniel H Hale,Utica,OH
Breeder: Daniel H Hale,OH

175 blk-c red-yel (70-4-5-10-.144)
Tr-ED MC NEIGHT JR

HR: 78.96 (34-0-3-3-.078)
1:532 SCD5/8 Q

3, 1:53 DTN5/8
Power # 53

2026: 9 0 2 0 $4,325
2025: 19 1 3 1 $16,540
Life: 65 17 9 6 $119,087

LAST 4 STS. - $4,325
6Mar26 12Mea5/8 ft W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :27 :551 1:224 1:571 46 6/8 79 79 76 89 810 :351 1:591 WrennJrRon L 53.10 NtrsHnvr,PdsDmndHp,HsHtAndRdy 64-0
25Feb26 11Mea5/8 ft W2nw3extpm $10,500 1 :273 :562 1:241 1:531 78 3/7 33 33 33 43 21¢ :283 1:532 WrennJrRon L 6.70 HesHotAndReady,Drinkinmybabygdby,DarkSoul 45-0
20Feb26 12Mea5/8 ft Nw2500l4 $6,800 1 :272 :562 1:232 1:53 71 8/8 810 811 78¡ 712 614¢ :304 1:554 McneightRob L101.50 AmericanFling,CaptainBatboy,SamsonBlueChip 56-0
13Feb26 4Mea5/8 ft Nw2300l4 $6,800 1 :271 :56 1:244 1:542 75 4/8 55¡ 56 42¡ 31¡ 2¡ :291 1:542 WrennJrRon L 7.10 TrumpsNews,Drinkinmybabygdby,MikisBigGuy 35-0
6Feb26 11Mea5/8 gd Nw2050l4 $6,800 1 :273 :563 1:244 1:541 79 3/9 54¡ 56 2o¡ 2¡ 84¡ :301 1:55 WrennJrRon L 10.30 ErRocky,SixAgain,Isitlikeittell 25-2

Purple S
b g 5 American Ideal-Aurora Borealus-Bettor's Delight

Owner: Fortunate One LLC,Niagara Falls,NY
Breeder: Fortunate One LLC,NY

200 red-wh-blk (4-0-0-1-.083)
Tr-TONY DINGES

HR: 77.14 (8-0-1-2-.153)

1:56 RCR5/8

3, 1:543 TGDN5/8
Power # 50

2026: 5 1 0 2 $5,037
2025: 16 0 2 1 $7,080
Life: 46 3 4 4 $33,125

LAST 4 STS. - $4,485
19Feb26 11Rcr5/8 sy Madcnw2500 $6,000 1 :281 :564 1:253 1:56 78 6/9 65£ 612 6o11 55 1£ :281 1:56 DingesTon *1.60 NyJim,BobbysBlueChip,MickieMantle 41-1
9Feb26 6Rcr5/8 ft Mpnw2500l4 $6,000 1 :264 :561 1:243 1:541 78 3/8 68¢ 6o7 6o5£ 53¡ 33¢ :29 1:544 DingesTon 12.90 HonkyTonkFlame,CountryCourtesy,NyJim 24-0
31Jan26 1Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :294 :591 1:283 1:564 65 3/6 11¡ 21¡ 22 23¡ 36¢ :29 1:58 DingesTon 2.30 SixSticksOfGum,CumulusBb,NyJim 13-2
16Jan26 11Mea5/8 ft Nw2000l4 $6,900 1 :271 :561 1:232 1:513 81 4/7 56 56¡ 56¡ 56 55 :28 1:523 DingesTon 30.40 WarMachine,ChiefMate,RegalIdea 28-2
9Jan26 8Mea5/8 ft Nw2200l4 $6,900 1 :28 :572 1:25 1:532 70 8/8 79 79 x6o7 56 *510¢ pl4 :29 1:552 DingesTon 61.40 Betustay,GroovyJoe,BetterOption- pl4 64-0
MEA - 03/11/26 - E - 7 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



8 WEDNESDAY
11 Mar. 2026
The Meadows

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(8-9)

CD ALL AGES F& M NW $3500 L4 STS AE: F& M WITH A TM RATING OF 74 OR LESS AS OF 3/06/2026.
OPTIONAL F& M CLAIM: $10,000 W/A MORNING LINE: 3-5-4-8 Purse $8,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 3-5-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Gray

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R
b m 5 Courtly Choice-How 'Bout a Smooch-Dragon Again

Owner: Arnold N Witkin,Huntingdon Valley,PA
Breeder: Philip B Davis,KY

140 d br-wh-o go (31-1-3-2-.108)
Tr-DEAN COLLINS

HR: 72.74 (31-2-4-3-.168)

1:544 MEA5/8 Q
1:523 TGDN5/8

4, 1:523 TGDN5/8
Power # 42

2026: 2 1 0 0 $3,750
2025: 22 5 2 1 $27,505
Life: 46 8 10 5 $63,915

LAST 4 STS. - $3,750
4Mar26 12Mea5/8 sy Fmnw3500l4 $7,500 1 :273 :573 1:262 1:552 73 1/6 54¡ 64¡ 4o3 32 1£ :282 1:552 MyersLuc 16.40 Smooch,NoWordsNeeded,Mckira 52-2
25Feb26 13Mea5/8 ft Fmnw3500l4 $7,500 1 :274 :581 1:26 1:552 63 5/9 67 5o5¡ 3o2¡ 74¡ 75£ :301 1:563 PaloneDav *1.00 LyonsRhodamay,PricelessShadow,LittleLadyJ 45-0
18Feb26 3Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :291 :582 1:26 1:544 -- 6/6 11¡ 12 12¡ 12¡ 16¢ :284 1:544 IndofJer Smooch,AuraBlueChip,RockAbyBaby 54-0
11Feb26 2Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :292 1:00 1:283 1:572 -- 3/6 x613 6dis 6dis 6dis 6dis IndofJer MissNewJersey,Rose,PatriotWay 34-0
26Nov25 5Mea5/8 sy Cdclmfmnw8 $8,500 1 :281 :573 1:251 1:542 -- 6/8 89 x8x12 8dis 8dis 8dis BrownBra 26.70 MachMajorN,Sonadora,Gamine 44-2

Blue R
(L) b m 6 Stay Hungry-Bleeding Blue-Art Major

Owner: Eric J Neal,Coolspring,PA
Breeder: Vieux Carre Farms LLC,PA

140 r blu-wh-col bl (35-1-4-4-.130)
Tr-RANDAL NEAL

HR: 73.65 (16-0-2-4-.153)
1:524 MEA5/8

5, 1:524 MEA5/8
Power # 65

2026: 8 0 1 0 $5,256
2025: 36 4 4 1 $26,226
Life: 110 17 14 15 $110,540

LAST 4 STS. - $2,200
4Mar26 13Mea5/8 sy Fmnw1750l4 $6,400 1 :273 :564 1:244 1:543 72 4/9 1o1¡ 32¡ 2o1¡ 11 2¡ :293 1:543 NealEri L 4.40 LittleLadyJ,SpeedHungry,Choozetocruise 52-2
25Feb26 13Mea5/8 ft Fmnw3500l4 $7,500 1 :274 :581 1:26 1:552 60 3/9 55¡ 6o6¡ 6o5 98¡ 99 :301 1:571 NealEri L 25.00 LyonsRhodamay,PricelessShadow,LittleLadyJ 45-0
18Feb26 9Mea5/8 ft Fmnw3500l4 $7,500 1 :272 :574 1:253 1:544 66 3/9 44¡ 44¡ 43¡ 42¡ 62¢ :29 1:551 NealEri L 13.30 DevilishDreams,MollysGame,Choozetocruise 54-0
11Feb26 6Mea5/8 ft Fmnw3500l4 $7,500 1 :273 :571 1:261 1:552 72 1/8 44¡ 44¡ 2o¡ 1¡ 41¡ :292 1:553 NealEri L 3.10 PlayForMe,MollysGame,AlwaysADancer 34-0
4Feb26 9Mea5/8 ft Fmnw5600l4 $8,300 1 :281 :572 1:254 1:55 72 2/6 55¡ 56 3o3¡ 32 44£ :293 1:56 NealEri L 36.70 GracefulHorizon,Gamine,WoodmereHarriet 25-1

White R
b m 5 World of Rocknroll-Marla Mcgivers-Roll With Joe

Owner: Terry Lee Leonard,Harvard,IL;Peter A Kouchis,Palos Hills,IL
Breeder: Dandy Farms Breeding & Ft Racing Stable,IL

170 wh-red-blk (275-72-57-34-.418)
Tr-ANGELA COLEMAN

HR: 75.57 (43-5-8-3-.243)
1:521 MEA5/8

4, 1:521 MEA5/8
Power # 55

2026: 2 0 1 0 $1,875
2025: 22 7 3 3 $49,070
Life: 44 12 7 8 $133,053

LAST 4 STS. - $1,875
4Mar26 12Mea5/8 sy Fmnw3500l4 $7,500 1 :273 :573 1:262 1:552 73 4/6 2o1 11¡ 11 1¡ 2£ :291 1:553 PaloneDav *.30 Smooch,NoWordsNeeded,Mckira 52-2
18Feb26 9Mea5/8 ft Fmnw3500l4 $7,500 1 :272 :574 1:253 1:544 65 6/9 79 79 87 75¡ 73¡ :282 1:552 MerrimanAar *2.10 DevilishDreams,MollysGame,Choozetocruise 54-0
28Nov25 7Haw1 ft Fmnw3001-4 $5,000 1 :293 :59 1:271 1:551 57 5/8 89 7o5£ 6o6¡ 77£ 89£ :284 1:571 LeonardCas 2.40 Kzzzmlkmssm,Adlc,BrksOcn parkdw-cvr 27-0
9Nov25 8Haw1 ft Maurello $20,000 1 :292 :58 1:262 1:554 68 1/8 42£ 4o4¡ 3o1£ 56£ 66¢ :301 1:57 LeonardCas 2.20 ScrcrdDndy,Kzzzmlkmssm,Adlc parkdno-cvr 29-0
29Oct25 9Mea5/8 ft Fmnw9000l4 $11,000 1 :27 :561 1:242 1:523 78 6/7 21¡ 33¡ 33 43 31£ :28 1:53 PaloneDav 8.40 LadyCafeAuLait,TwinDelight,NoWordsNeeded 52-0

Green R

Clm Prc: $12,000
(L) b m 6 Betterthancheddar-Armbro Champagne-Western Hanover

Owner: Glenn C Dyke,Townsend,DE
Breeder: Carolyn M Jarrell,ON, CA

190 go-c red-wh (323-61-49-48-.323)
Tr-SALVATORE DIGATI

HR: 77.73 (23-0-4-3-.140)

1:54 MEA5/8
1:543 RIDC5/8

6, 1:54 MEA5/8
Power # 137

2026: 7 3 1 1 $15,034
2025: 29 6 11 2 $47,059
Life: 75 14 13 8 $90,240

LAST 4 STS. - $3,634
4Mar26 12Mea5/8 sy Fm10000clo $7,500 1 :273 :573 1:262 1:552 70 6/6 4o3 2o1¡ 2o1 2¡ 53£ :293 1:561 BatesonCas L 11.80 Smooch,NoWordsNeeded,Mckira 52-2
18Feb26 1Mea5/8 ft Fm10000clh-c $7,700 1 :27 :561 1:233 1:52 71 5/6 56 56 4o4 45¡ 510¢ :293 1:54 IrvineJus 5.00 WoodmereHarriet,SevenItIs,PremierSweetalker 54-0
12Feb26 5Mea5/8 ft Fm10000clh-c $7,700 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:55 70 6/6 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 2¢ 32¢ :30 1:552 MerrimanAar 1.70 PremierSweetalker,MorgansAllIn,WildcatLisa 28-1
4Feb26 1Mea5/8 ft Fm10000clh-c $7,800 1 :272 :57 1:254 1:55 76 5/5 11¡ 11¡ 12 1¡ 2hd :291 1:55 MerrimanAar *.90 PremierSweetalker,WildcatLisa,TrueSeelster 25-1
22Jan26 1Mea5/8 sy Fm10000clh-c $7,800 1 :272 :574 1:262 1:574 78 5/6 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 11£ :312 1:574 MerrimanAar *.50 WildcatLisa,MsLizC,MorgansAllIn 32-2

Black R

Clm Prc: $12,000
(L) b m 7 Artspeak-Premier Mirage-The Panderosa

Owner: Curby W Stillings,Washington,PA
Breeder: Premier& Associates Farm,MI

190 s red-b go (294-32-36-40-.222)
Tr-MARK GOLDBERG

HR: 77.31 (93-10-10-17-.228)
*Last Tr - Brandon Presto

1:55 MEA5/8
1:53 MEA5/8

5, 1:513 MEA5/8
Power # 97

2026: 7 2 3 1 $14,299
2025: 35 5 6 9 $41,593
Life: 96 20 14 18 $185,365

LAST 4 STS. - $10,549
4Mar26 11Mea5/8 sy Fm10000clo-c $7,500 1 :273 :573 1:262 1:541 77 4/6 11¡ 11¡ 11 1¡ 2ns :274 1:541 PaloneDav L *.30 SevenItIs,PremierSweetalker,DesiredLuck 52-2
18Feb26 1Mea5/8 ft Fm10000clh-c $7,700 1 :27 :561 1:233 1:52 77 3/6 21¡ 21¡ 32¡ 34¡ 34£ :29 1:53 IndofJer L 3.30 WoodmereHarriet,SevenItIs,PremierSweetalker 54-0
12Feb26 5Mea5/8 ft Fm9500clhc $7,700 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:55 72 5/6 33 33¡ 33¡ 31¢ 11¢ :29 1:55 IndofJer L *.50 PremierSweetalker,MorgansAllIn,WildcatLisa 28-1
4Feb26 1Mea5/8 ft Fm9500clhc $7,800 1 :272 :57 1:254 1:55 76 4/5 33 33 3o2¡ 2¡ 1hd :284 1:55 IndofJer L 1.30 PremierSweetalker,WildcatLisa,TrueSeelster 25-1
28Jan26 3Mea5/8 gd Qua 1 :314 1:032 1:314 2:001 -- 2/4 44¡ 44¡ 45¡ 36¡ 35¡ :282 2:011 BatesonCas L LtsKnckUs,AnnLvsBnns,PrmrSwtlkr 11-3

Yellow R
(L) b m 5 Luck Be Withyou-Mcace of Arts-Mcardle

Owner: Robert P Adamo,Pittsburgh,PA
Breeder: Luckiana Farm,IN

160 go-wh-red (272-42-38-38-.279)
Tr-JACK SMITH

HR: 73.08 (24-4-4-4-.315)
1:53 MEA5/8

2, 1:524 HOP7/8
Power # 59

2026: 1 0 0 1 $900
2025: 35 3 8 4 $36,010
Life: 65 11 11 12 $110,478

LAST 4 STS. - $900
4Mar26 12Mea5/8 sy Fmnw3500l4 $7,500 1 :273 :573 1:262 1:552 72 5/6 11 32 32 42¡ 31£ :29 1:554 IrvineJus L 4.40 Smooch,NoWordsNeeded,Mckira 52-2
18Feb26 4Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :282 :584 1:28 1:563 -- 3/7 33 33 32¡ 21 3£ :282 1:564 WaltersJus L Rose,ABitOfSpirits,Mckira 54-0
12Nov25 4Mea5/8 ft Fmnw3500l4 $7,500 1 :27 :553 1:233 1:532 75 2/9 54 56 44 32 64¡ :294 1:541 BrownBra L 66.20 Alwaysanun,PricelessShadow,SevenItIs 47-0
5Nov25 13Mea5/8 ft Fm10000clo $7,500 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:53 69 8/9 810 8i 10 75¡ 77¡ 710¡ :292 1:55 KahrigSpe L140.70 MissNewJersey,Schnapps,PremierSweetalker 64-0
22Oct25 4Mea5/8 ft Fm15000clo $8,300 1 :273 :571 1:243 1:534 69 1/8 32¡ 33 43 54 64¢ :292 1:543 PantaleanoJam L 36.10 SugarNLights,GoneCoastal,Layallyourloveonme 50-0

Pink R
(L) b m 5 Luck Be Withyou-Design's Desire-Real Desire

Owner: Douglas C Ramsey,Jackson,MS
Breeder: Walnut Creek Farm,IN

140 or-blk-wh (250-24-26-31-.195)
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 77.05 (183-31-25-27-.294)

1:55 MEA5/8
1:511 MEA5/8

4, 1:511 MEA5/8
Power # 59

2026: 8 1 0 3 $6,847
2025: 16 4 0 2 $25,942
Life: 48 12 1 7 $83,379

LAST 4 STS. - $1,979
4Mar26 11Mea5/8 sy Fmnw3500l4 $7,500 1 :273 :573 1:262 1:541 74 2/6 21¡ 21¡ 33 33 33¡ :274 1:544 BrownBra L 5.50 SevenItIs,PremierSweetalker,DesiredLuck 52-2
25Feb26 3Mea5/8 gd Fmnw5800l4 $8,300 1 :272 :553 1:233 1:534 78 5/6 32 33 43 42¡ 41¡ :294 1:54 BrownBra L 32.30 TrumpsGirl,WoodmereHarriet,FancyLikeLouuuuu 45-1
11Feb26 8Mea5/8 ft Fmnw5550l4 $8,300 1 :273 :561 1:242 1:534 76 5/8 55 56 54¡ 66 65 :293 1:544 BrownBra L 15.20 KeleKele,SaleElSol,WoodmereHarriet 34-0
4Feb26 9Mea5/8 ft Fmnw5600l4 $8,300 1 :281 :572 1:254 1:55 71 5/6 21 21¡ 66¡ 55¡ 55¡ :29 1:56 BrownBra L 6.80 GracefulHorizon,Gamine,WoodmereHarriet 25-1
28Jan26 1Mea5/8 gd Fmnw4000l4 $7,500 1 :28 :58 1:26 1:544 79 4/5 33 33 33¡ 44 32 :283 1:551 BrownBra L 6.90 FancyLikeLouuuuu,SaleElSol,DesiredLuck 11-3

Gray S
(L) br m 4 Well Said-Sweet Anna Banana-Sweet Lou

Owner: Timothy G Betts,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Timothy G Betts & Nicholas A Catalano,PA

145 c red-wh (66-5-7-6-.165)
Tr-SCOTT BETTS

HR: 78.87 (74-9-15-6-.261)
1:524 MEA5/8

3, 1:524 MEA5/8
Power # 60

2026: 3 0 0 0 $2,070
2025: 20 5 3 2 $91,636
Life: 32 6 8 3 $130,246

LAST 4 STS. - $2,660
25Feb26 1Mea5/8 sy Fmnw9500l4 $11,500 1 :273 :563 1:251 1:531 79 4/6 56 56 52£ 53¡ 54 :281 1:54 BatesonCas L 14.50 Rose,EvasStar,MikilobUltra 45-2
18Feb26 7Mea5/8 ft Fmnw9500l4 $11,500 1 :27 :564 1:233 1:524 75 4/9 55¡ 56 67 67 43 :282 1:532 BatesonCas L 22.40 KeleKele,Alwaysanun,EvasStar 54-0
5Feb26 1Mea5/8 ft Fmnw9500l4 $11,500 1 :274 :571 1:26 1:531 78 3/6 56 56 55 56¡ 56¡ :272 1:542 BatesonCas L 64.10 TrsshiningStar,MikilobUltra,FancyLikeLouuuuu 22-1
28Jan26 3Mea5/8 gd Qua 1 :314 1:032 1:314 2:001 -- 3/4 11¡ 11¡ 12 11¡ 2nk :282 2:001 BettsSco L LtsKnckUs,AnnLvsBnns,PrmrSwtlkr 11-3
15Oct25 1Mea5/8 ft Fmw3nw6ext $11,800 1 :264 :55 1:223 1:511 79 1/6 44¡ 44¡ 3o2¡ 43 56¡ :292 1:522 MerrimanAar L 9.20 AlwaysAnaHanover,StrangeSummer,TheWordIsOut 65-0

Purple R
(L) b m 5 Lambretta-Kilo Dream-Kilowatt

Owner: Todd R Keith,Prosperity,PA
Breeder: Betty F Manning,MB, CA

155 b go-h grn-wh (225-16-20-32-.168)
Tr-TODD KEITH

HR: 72.24 (41-3-3-8-.179)
1:522 MEA5/8

4, 1:522 MEA5/8
Power # 57

2026: 9 0 2 4 $7,136
2025: 41 6 6 6 $41,916
Life: 74 15 10 15 $83,460

LAST 4 STS. - $2,268
4Mar26 13Mea5/8 sy Fmnw1750l4 $6,400 1 :273 :564 1:244 1:543 71 8/9 912 9o10 76¡ 53 31¡ :284 1:544 WaltersJus L 10.70 LittleLadyJ,SpeedHungry,Choozetocruise 52-2
25Feb26 13Mea5/8 ft Fmnw3500l4 $7,500 1 :274 :581 1:26 1:552 65 6/9 78¡ 77¡ 7o5¡ 43 43£ :291 1:561 WaltersJus L 16.00 LyonsRhodamay,PricelessShadow,LittleLadyJ 45-0
18Feb26 9Mea5/8 ft Fmnw3500l4 $7,500 1 :272 :574 1:253 1:544 68 7/9 810 810 7o6 64¡ 31 :281 1:55 WaltersJus L 72.00 DevilishDreams,MollysGame,Choozetocruise 54-0
11Feb26 6Mea5/8 ft Fmnw3500l4 $7,500 1 :273 :571 1:261 1:552 71 8/8 810 810 8o6 84¡ 63¡ :283 1:56 WaltersJus L 22.90 PlayForMe,MollysGame,AlwaysADancer 34-0
4Feb26 13Mea5/8 ft Fmnw1750l4 $6,400 1 :28 :572 1:252 1:542 73 7/8 79 79 76¡ 58¡ 37¢ :291 1:554 WaltersJus L 12.10 BirdieSaid,MollysGame,Choozetocruise 25-1
MEA - 03/11/26 - E - 8 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



9 WEDNESDAY
11 Mar. 2026
The Meadows

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(9-10) 50 CENT PICK-5 (9-10-11-12-13)

CD CLAIM 3-7YO C& G WINNERS OF 1 BUT NOT MORE THAN 4 EXT PM RACES LIFE CLAIM PRICE:
$15,000 W/A MORNING LINE: 5-3-1-4 J.WALTERS - #3 OR 4 NO S̀ 2 & 4 - UNCOUPLED BY

PERMISSION OF PHRC
Purse $7,000
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-3-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Orange
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R

Clm Prc: $15,000
(L)Q b g 5 Chapter Seven-On the Bright Side-Cantab Hall

Owner: Darke Iron Racing,Cocunut Creek,FL
Breeder: Brittany Farms LLC,KY

165 r blu-wh-col bl (92-8-9-16-.199)
Tr-KAREN FREAD

HR: 73.11 (25-2-2-5-.191)

1:581 MEA5/8
2:043 ACES5/8 Q

5, 1:581 MEA5/8
Power # 89

2026: 8 1 2 3 $12,600
2025: 8 0 0 4 $3,490
Life: 33 4 7 10 $31,927

LAST 4 STS. - $8,500
4Mar26 10Mea5/8 syQCdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :294 :594 1:283 1:572 73 5/8 21¡ 21¡ 32¡ 21 21¢ :283 1:573 ShawChr L 3.80 BraggenBliss,OrlandoHanover,Webflow 52-2
25Feb26 10Mea5/8 ftQCdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :274 :583 1:271 1:574 63 7/9 32¡ 43¡ 43¡ 67¡ 710¢ :32 1:594 ShawChr L 20.60 OneMoreLight,BraggenBliss,Merchantman 45-0
11Feb26 4Mea5/8 ftQCdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :29 :583 1:28 1:584 72 3/9 33 33 54 32 2¡ :30 1:584 ShawChr L 2.10 ContangoHanover,OrlandoHanover,OneMoreLight 34-0
4Feb26 8Mea5/8 ftQCgnw2extpm $10,000 1 :29 :583 1:28 1:581 76 4/6 11 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 11¢ :30 1:581 ShawChr L 1.90 OrlandoHanover,CSDoorPrize,MexicanTequila 25-1
28Jan26 2Mea5/8 gdQCgnw2extpm $10,000 1 :284 1:004 1:303 1:594 68 6/7 3o2 11¡ 32 32¡ 54¢ :293 2:003 ShawChr L 7.60 Clark,MexicanTequila,CSDoorPrize 11-3

Blue R

Clm Prc: $18,750
Q b g 4 International Moni-Ivory Pearl-Muscle Hill

Owner: Jerry E & George M Kehm,Oakdale,PA
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

190 s red-b go (294-32-36-40-.222)
Tr-MARK GOLDBERG

HR: 72.79 (93-10-10-17-.228)
1:554 PHL5/8

3, 1:554 PHL5/8
Power # 49

2026: 8 0 0 2 $2,920
2025: 18 2 2 2 $25,920
Life: 31 2 2 4 $30,517

LAST 4 STS. - $1,400
4Mar26 10Mea5/8 syQCdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :294 :594 1:283 1:572 71 7/8 3o2¡ 33 2o1¡ 31¡ 32¡ :29 1:574 IndofJer 24.90 BraggenBliss,OrlandoHanover,Webflow 52-2
18Feb26 4Mea5/8 ftQCdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :281 :573 1:251 1:553 -- 1/9 xi913 912 915 9xdis 9dis IndofJer 5.70 OneMoreLight,BraggenBliss,Merchantman 54-0
11Feb26 4Mea5/8 ftQCdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :29 :583 1:28 1:584 71 5/9 56 56 2o1 43¡ 41 :304 1:59 ZendtBri 7.60 ContangoHanover,OrlandoHanover,OneMoreLight 34-0
4Feb26 10Mea5/8 ftQCdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :282 :583 1:283 1:583 59 x9x/9 911 910 917 918 917 :30 2:02 WrennJrRon 18.30 Majorshandsomelook,BraggenBliss,FriendlyCantab 25-1
28Jan26 9Mea5/8 gdQCdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :291 :59 1:281 1:59 74 2/8 32¡ 41£ 3oo1¡ 21 41£ :31 1:592 WrennJrRon 3.30 Hlpmmnfr,Mjrshndsmlk,SplrgOnUncl 11-3

White S

Clm Prc: $15,000
(L)Q br g 5 Long Tom-Sams Arsenal-Kadabra

Owner: David H Miller,Salesville,OH
Breeder: Stephen R Miller,OH

160 go-wh-red (272-42-38-38-.279)
Tr-DAVID H MILLER

HR: 77.84 (4-0-2-0-.278)
*Last Tr - David H Miller

1:563 MEA5/8
4, 1:563 MEA5/8
Power # 59

2026: 9 0 2 1 $7,410
2025: 23 4 0 5 $30,031
Life: 71 10 11 12 $86,765

LAST 4 STS. - $2,070
4Mar26 12Nfld1/2 ftQ30000clnw7 $11,500 1 :281 :582 1:274 1:571 76 2/8 68 77¡ 65 57¢ 59¡ :301 1:59 EbersoleLog L 54.40 QualityKid,ChicagoHall,SirCactusJax 48-0
25Feb26 10Nfld1/2 ftQ30000clnw7 $11,500 1 :282 :583 1:28 1:582 82 [9/8 53£ 64¢ 75¢ 64 41£ :294 1:584 IrvineJus L 27.40 WhiskeyFinish,GottaHaveRhythm,KingOfCash 2nd tier 28-0
18Feb26 5Nfld1/2 gdQ30000clnw7 $11,500 1 :284 1:003 1:293 1:591 73 3/8 54 75£ 7o4¡ 67 56¢ :30 2:002 SuggKur L 8.40 QualityKid,SisterSadie,WhereverRioGoes 55-1
11Feb26 9Nfld1/2 ftQ30000clnw7 $11,500 1 :284 :584 1:283 1:592 72 7/8 712 7o9¡ 5oo5¢ 56 67 :311 2:004 EbersoleLog L 29.00 BluebirdMarsha,Royaltimestwo,FlashyHill 28-0
4Feb26 14Nfld1/2 ftQ30000clnw7 $11,500 1 :284 1:003 1:302 2:001 80 1/9 32¡ 52£ 33 42¡ 31 :292 2:002 EbersoleLog L 42.30 WhiskeyFinish,Bridgeoverbroadway,SoVibrant 10-0

Green R

Clm Prc: $18,750
(L)Q b g 4 Bat Wing-Conway's Princess-Conway Hall

Owner: Rags To Riches Of Pa LLC,Washington,PA
Breeder: Norman Nisley,MT

155 b go-h grn-wh (225-16-20-32-.168)
Tr-TYLER STILLINGS

HR: 68.51 (45-5-7-7-.249)

1:583 MEA5/8
2:04 WHAT1/2

4, 1:583 MEA5/8
Power # 62

2026: 9 1 2 1 $13,300
2025: 24 3 8 4 $29,404
Life: 55 10 12 8 $69,200

LAST 4 STS. - $8,700
4Mar26 10Mea5/8 syQCdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :294 :594 1:283 1:572 67 3/8 43¡ 44¡ 4o4¡ 63¡ 76£ :292 1:584 WaltersJus L 3.60 BraggenBliss,OrlandoHanover,Webflow 52-2
25Feb26 12Mea5/8 ftQCgnw2extpm $10,000 1 :283 :583 1:281 1:583 69 3/8 32¡ 32¡ 21 11 14¢ :301 1:583 WaltersJus L 6.80 MyManMahomes,RtWatchMe,SwanMan 45-0
18Feb26 6Mea5/8 ftQCgw1nw2ext $10,000 1 :281 :582 1:261 1:554 67 7/8 3o2¡ 33 59 310 313 :302 1:582 WaltersJus L 20.30 EmmettHanover,MagicBrilliance,MyManMahomes 54-0
11Feb26 11Mea5/8 ftQCgw1nw2ext $10,000 1 :292 1:001 1:301 2:001 64 5/9 33 33 33 21 21 :293 2:002 WaltersJus L 14.60 GeronimoTrioIt,MyManMahomes,MexicanTequila 34-0
4Feb26 8Mea5/8 ftQCgnw2extpm $10,000 1 :29 :583 1:28 1:581 64 3/6 x68 68 65¡ 68 612£ :314 2:004 WaltersJus L 7.50 OrlandoHanover,CSDoorPrize,MexicanTequila 25-1

Black R

Clm Prc: $18,750
(L) b g 4 Braggart-Bumblebzbliss-Mr Cantab

Owner: Set The Pace Racing LLC,Chisago City,MN
Breeder: Glenn Sauder,WI

138 wh-c red-blk (261-33-41-50-.278)
Tr-NICK ROLAND

HR: 74.59 (36-5-10-3-.321)

1:572 MEA5/8
1:573 ACES5/8

4, 1:572 MEA5/8
Power # 88

2026: 8 1 4 1 $12,350
2025: 23 4 11 3 $83,900
Life: 41 6 17 6 $121,035

LAST 4 STS. - $8,750
4Mar26 10Mea5/8 sy Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :294 :594 1:283 1:572 74 1/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 11¢ :284 1:572 RolandNic L *.80 BraggenBliss,OrlandoHanover,Webflow 52-2
25Feb26 10Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :274 :583 1:271 1:574 70 3/9 21¡ 31¡ 31¡ 22 22¢ :304 1:581 RolandNic L 3.00 OneMoreLight,BraggenBliss,Merchantman 45-0
18Feb26 4Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :281 :573 1:251 1:553 77 6/9 32¡ 44¡ 3o3¡ 35 23£ :303 1:562 JensonBra L *2.50 OneMoreLight,BraggenBliss,Merchantman 54-0
4Feb26 10Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :282 :583 1:283 1:583 74 1/9 11¡ 31¡ 3o2 21 2hd :293 1:583 PaloneDav L *1.80 Majorshandsomelook,BraggenBliss,FriendlyCantab 25-1
29Jan26 6Mea5/8 ft Cdclmnw5 $7,200 1 :283 :594 1:293 1:59 70 1/7 31¡ 33 65¡ 67 44 :291 1:594 JensonBra L 13.80 ThatDude,SoVibrant,ErBailey 15-2

Yellow R

Clm Prc: $18,750
(L)Q b g 4 Greenshoe-Good Common Cents-Kadabra

Owner: Gary A Saul,Pittsburgh,PA
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

148 blu-yel-red (69-4-8-10-.171)
Tr-WILLIAM ZENDT

HR: 67.80 (36-2-5-9-.216)
1:591 MEA5/8

3, 1:591 MEA5/8
Power # 56

2026: 8 0 2 1 $7,350
2025: 30 1 2 6 $18,287
Life: 42 1 4 7 $26,087

LAST 4 STS. - $0
4Mar26 10Mea5/8 syQCdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :294 :594 1:283 1:572 67 6/8 78 79¡ 76¡ 74¡ 66£ :29 1:584 ZendtBri L 51.90 BraggenBliss,OrlandoHanover,Webflow 52-2
25Feb26 12Mea5/8 ftQCgnw2extpm $10,000 1 :283 :583 1:281 1:583 44 x1x/8 816 811 89 x7x12 724 :332 2:032 IrvineJus L 22.50 MyManMahomes,RtWatchMe,SwanMan 45-0
18Feb26 4Mea5/8 ftQCdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :281 :573 1:251 1:553 61 9/9 78¡ 79 711 615 620£ :322 1:594 ZendtBri 47.70 OneMoreLight,BraggenBliss,Merchantman 54-0
12Feb26 4Mea5/8 ftQCdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :29 :584 1:282 1:582 56 2/9 77 78¡ 75 77¡ 814¡ :314 2:011 ZendtBri 20.90 ThatDude,TsmPrinceTristan,Backtalker 28-1
4Feb26 8Mea5/8 ft Cgnw2extpm $10,000 1 :29 :583 1:28 1:581 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 OrlndHnvr,CSDrPrz,MxcnTql scrtchd-sick 25-1

Pink R

Clm Prc: $18,750
(L) br g 4 Pastor Stephen-Twin B Alibi-Angus Hall

Owner: Daniel F Murray,Monongahela,PA
Breeder: Shaffer& Sons,PA

175 r blu-wh-b go (35-3-4-3-.178)
Tr-DAN MURRAY

HR: 70.12 (19-4-0-2-.246)
1:583 VD7/8

3, 1:583 VD7/8
Power # 79

2026: 4 0 0 1 $1,950
2025: 20 2 4 4 $20,115
Life: 26 2 4 7 $24,045

LAST 4 STS. - $1,950
4Mar26 10Mea5/8 sy Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :294 :594 1:283 1:572 68 4/8 66¡ 68 6o5 42¡ 55£ :29 1:583 MillerJor L 57.90 BraggenBliss,OrlandoHanover,Webflow 52-2
28Jan26 9Mea5/8 gd Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :291 :59 1:281 1:59 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Hlpmmnfr,Mjrshndsmlk,SplrgOnUncl scrtchd-sick 11-3
21Jan26 9Mea5/8 ft Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :281 :582 1:273 1:582 68 6/8 77¡ 79 88¡ 77 77 :303 1:594 BarnardJes L 48.80 LegacysCasanova,OneMoreLight,NorthernBuff 34-0
14Jan26 12Mea5/8 sy Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :291 :592 1:28 1:583 69 2/8 21 33 43 33 34¢ :304 1:592 BarnardJes L 53.10 OneMoreLight,NorthernBuff,TheFatherAndrea 43-2
7Jan26 4Mea5/8 gd Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :284 :58 1:274 1:592 62 3/8 31¡ 33 42¡ 42¡ 45£ :322 2:003 WaltersJus L 3.40 CallixtusHanover,AllysGotGrit,GqHanover 46-1

Gray R

Clm Prc: $15,000
(L)Q b g 5 Jailhouse Jesse-Charlie C's Legacy-Broadway Hall

Owner: Kahrig Racing Stable Co,Hickory,PA
Breeder: George D Coblentz,FL

190 go-c red-wh (323-61-49-48-.323)
Tr-DANA KAHRIG

HR: 72.07 (52-7-8-6-.259)

1:582 MEA5/8
1:582 MEA5/8

4, 1:582 MEA5/8
Power # 74

2026: 8 2 0 1 $10,870
2025: 27 1 7 3 $38,985
Life: 56 5 17 5 $97,196

LAST 4 STS. - $910
4Mar26 10Mea5/8 syQCdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :294 :594 1:283 1:572 67 8/8 810 811 88 86¡ 86£ :283 1:584 KahrigSpe L 51.50 BraggenBliss,OrlandoHanover,Webflow 52-2
25Feb26 10Mea5/8 ftQCdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :274 :583 1:271 1:574 64 4/9 6o6 5o4¡ 5o4¡ 57 68£ :313 1:593 MerrimanAar L 8.20 OneMoreLight,BraggenBliss,Merchantman 45-0
18Feb26 4Mea5/8 ftQCdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :281 :573 1:251 1:553 70 3/9 11 21¡ 23 23 410¢ :314 1:573 MerrimanAar L 2.60 OneMoreLight,BraggenBliss,Merchantman 54-0
11Feb26 4Mea5/8 ftQCdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :29 :583 1:28 1:584 69 8/9 8o10 912 98¡ 88 54£ :301 1:594 JensonBra L 17.60 ContangoHanover,OrlandoHanover,OneMoreLight 34-0
28Jan26 7Mea5/8 gdQPopupfinal $15,000 1 :282 :582 1:282 2:001 67 3/9 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 1¡ 63¢ :322 2:004 MerrimanAar L *1.10 CallixtusHanover,GqHanover,ContangoHanover 11-3

Purple R

Clm Prc: $18,750

(L)Q b g 4 Major Athens-Julianne W-Oaklea Julian
Owner: Calvin H Hoover,New Holland,PA
Breeder: Daniel S Stoltzfus,PA

140 or-blk-wh (250-24-26-31-.195)
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 74.26 (183-31-25-27-.294)

1:583 MEA5/8
1:571 MEA5/8

3, 1:571 MEA5/8
Power # 61

2026: 8 1 1 0 $6,800
2025: 9 3 2 2 $21,094
Life: 17 4 3 2 $27,894

LAST 4 STS. - $4,410

4Mar26 10Mea5/8 syQCdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :294 :594 1:283 1:572 70 2/8 55 56 5o5 53 44 :283 1:581 BrownBra L 5.90 BraggenBliss,OrlandoHanover,Webflow 52-2
25Feb26 10Mea5/8 ftQCdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :274 :583 1:271 1:574 65 9/9 89 87¡ 89 78¡ 58£ :303 1:593 BrownBra L 37.40 OneMoreLight,BraggenBliss,Merchantman 45-0
19Feb26 10Mea5/8 syQCdclmnw6 $7,500 1 :284 :59 1:28 1:584 70 7/9 79 79 65¡ 75 75¢ :304 1:594 BrownBra L 6.40 LiteTheCandles,UncleRuckas,CallixtusHanover 57-2
4Feb26 10Mea5/8 ftQCdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :282 :583 1:283 1:583 74 5/9 67 66 11 11 1hd :30 1:583 BrownBra L 2.60 Majorshandsomelook,BraggenBliss,FriendlyCantab 25-1
28Jan26 9Mea5/8 gdQCdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :291 :59 1:281 1:59 76 5/8 77¡ 75¢ 85¡ 65 2ns :294 1:59 BrownBra L 5.50 Hlpmmnfr,Mjrshndsmlk,SplrgOnUncl 11-3
MEA - 03/11/26 - E - 9 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



10 WEDNESDAY
11 Mar. 2026
The Meadows

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(10-11) 50 CENT PICK-4 (10-11-12-13)

CD CLAIM $6,000 W/A FOR NW S̀ OF A RACE IN L3 STS MORNING LINE: 6-2-4-5 R.WRENN JR - #2,8
OR 9 Purse $5,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 6-2-4 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Blue-white

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red T

Clm Prc: $6,000
(L) b g 8 Rusty's All In-Isthmus of Panama-No Pan Intended

Owner: Tinamarie Gelly,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Pamela E Wagner,VA

175 blk-c red-yel (70-4-5-10-.144)
Tr-SAVANNAH BARNARD

HR: 67.27 (19-1-1-2-.117) 3, 1:544 RCR5/8
Power # 60

2026: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 38 0 4 4 $14,341
Life: 136 10 16 26 $152,408

LAST 4 STS. - $1,375
11Feb26 3Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :281 :582 1:271 1:561 65 2/8 33 33 42¡ 64 74¢ :292 1:57 BarnardJes L 30.30 CaviartVal,RaggedButRight,JbsCuppaJo 34-0
5Feb26 11Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :271 :56 1:244 1:551 70 1/9 4o4 44¡ 44 54¡ 75 :303 1:561 BarnardJes L107.30 Talbotcreekwhiskey,JbsCuppaJo,Whereicomefrom 22-1
22Jan26 9Mea5/8 sy Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :274 :572 1:264 1:574 58 8/8 810 811 89 811 716£ :323 2:011 WaltersJus L 40.50 Matteo,JbsCuppaJo,SouthportBeach 32-2
8Jan26 9Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :27 :562 1:244 1:542 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 LstPnd,Whrcmfrm,Imwncptnwsr scrtchd-injured 53-0
28Dec25 1Nfld1/2 gd Nw1500l4 $5,500 1 :281 :573 1:281 2:001 61 5/9 21£ 21¡ 31£ 31¡ 2hd :313 2:001 BarnardJes L 18.40 CaptainAlbertG,HarveysAllIn,HiHoSilver 54-1

Blue S

Clm Prc: $7,500
(L) b g 4 Flameproof Hanover-Hay Stacked-Art Major

Owner: Larry G Parlin,Washington,PA
Breeder: Norman G Hall,PE, CA

165 blk-mar (260-57-46-29-.355)
Tr-BRANDON PRESTO

HR: 71.95 (145-39-26-22-.419)
1:564 CHRTN1/2

3, 1:564 CHRTN1/2
Power # 61

2026: 6 0 1 0 $1,900
2025: 25 4 4 5 $24,950
Life: 40 6 6 6 $35,492

LAST 4 STS. - $1,500
27Feb26 3Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :28 :563 1:251 1:551 69 6/7 67¡ 68 66 41¡ 2ns :284 1:551 WrennJrRon L 17.40 JaySeaside,FlaminFredy,Fearofthecreek 51-0
18Feb26 13Nfld1/2 gd 5000cl Op $5,300 1 :281 :57 1:264 1:563 64 3/9 44 x99£ 98 88 *713 dq9 :304 1:591 IrvineJus L 2.90 FarmersBeach,OutCold,IronCat dq9 51-1
9Feb26 4Nfld1/2 ft 5000cl Op $5,300 1 :273 :574 1:264 1:56 69 8/9 911 97¢ 97¡ 76£ 79 :293 1:574 SuggKur L148.40 Winston,Headbanger,PetMyRock 24-0
24Jan26 2Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :274 :562 1:252 1:544 71 4/8 4o4 11¡ 1¡ 22 55£ :303 1:56 IrvineJus L 3.50 LucksOnTime,Talbotcreekwhiskey,Whereicomefrom 10-3
17Jan26 10Mea5/8 gd Popupcgnw3 $8,000 1 :274 :582 1:264 1:564 67 8/8 89¡ 78 75 75 75 :30 1:574 IrvineJus L 20.50 PeaceStar,HotCam,CaptainAgain 35-1

White R

Clm Prc: $6,000
(L) b g 5 Time to Roll-Ridin to the Beach-Bring on the Beach

Owner: Dirk Simpson,Meadowlands,PA
Breeder: Benita R Simmons,IL

140 or-blk-wh (250-24-26-31-.195)
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 72.03 (183-31-25-27-.294)
1:531 MEA5/8

2, 1:524 HAW1
Power # 48

2026: 5 0 0 1 $1,290
2025: 40 5 4 4 $36,552
Life: 78 11 7 7 $79,956

LAST 4 STS. - $850
4Mar26 2Mea5/8 sy Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :273 :561 1:243 1:534 71 5/8 66¡ 67¡ 5oo4¡ 54 53¢ :29 1:542 BrownBra L 12.10 TenaciousHanover,AlwaysAWarrior,ErHunter 52-2
25Feb26 9Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :281 :573 1:26 1:553 67 1/8 55¡ 56 63¡ 52¡ 3nk :29 1:553 BrownBra L 21.40 NulliSecondus,RaggedButRight,JrStrikeThree 45-0
18Feb26 5Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :28 :58 1:26 1:544 65 2/9 33 33 43 52¡ 73 :284 1:552 BrownBra L 5.40 IllPlayItAlone,HomestretchWes,RaggedButRight 54-0
11Feb26 9Mea5/8 ft 7500clm $6,800 1 :264 :563 1:242 1:534 75 3/7 68 67¡ 77 65¡ 76 :291 1:55 BrownBra L 27.80 KashedUpA,DontBBlue,Linnycalledfrankie 34-0
5Feb26 8Mea5/8 ft 6500clm $5,500 1 :281 :57 1:26 1:55 68 7/7 78¡ 79 6o4¡ 66 48 :294 1:563 BrownBra L 26.90 KashedUpA,SanDominoA,AlwaysVirgil 22-1

Green R

Clm Prc: $6,000
(L) b g 9 Time to Roll-Shezahotmark-Mark Johnathan

Owner: Mason E Shaw,Scenery Hill,PA
Breeder: Eash Racing Stable Inc,IN

190 go-c red-wh (323-61-49-48-.323)
Tr-JASON SHAW

HR: 71.22 (58-8-6-6-.230)
1:551 MEA5/8

7, 1:52 MEA5/8
Power # 55

2026: 9 0 0 3 $3,640
2025: 42 2 6 8 $23,756
Life: 212 10 11 34 $99,590

LAST 4 STS. - $1,450
4Mar26 2Mea5/8 sy Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :273 :561 1:243 1:534 73 1/8 43¡ 44¡ 43¡ 31¡ 3£ :284 1:54 MerrimanAar L 4.40 TenaciousHanover,AlwaysAWarrior,ErHunter 52-2
25Feb26 9Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :281 :573 1:26 1:553 65 5/8 44 44¡ 4o2 42 62 :293 1:56 MerrimanAar L *.60 NulliSecondus,RaggedButRight,JrStrikeThree 45-0
18Feb26 5Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :28 :58 1:26 1:544 66 3/9 56 56 5o3¡ 74¡ 52 :283 1:551 WaltersJus L 7.40 IllPlayItAlone,HomestretchWes,RaggedButRight 54-0
11Feb26 1Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :281 :574 1:261 1:55 75 6/6 67¡ 67¡ 5o5 54 3£ :28 1:551 WaltersJus L 13.80 Whereicomefrom,JaySeaside,ErHunter 34-0
4Feb26 11Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :283 :57 1:254 1:553 69 3/8 67 6o8¡ 5o5 34 44¢ :293 1:562 WaltersJus L 6.60 SouthportBeach,IllPlayItAlone,CaviartVal 25-1

Black S

Clm Prc: $6,000
(L) b g 7 Luck Be Withyou-Fancy Miss-Dragon Again

Owner: Jeffrey W Indof,Rostraver Twp,PA;Misty T Winkler,Rostraver Twp,PA
Breeder: Pond A Acres,IN

190 s red-b go (294-32-36-40-.222)
Tr-JEFFREY INDOF

HR: 76.24 (4-0-0-1-.083)
1:524 MEA5/8

6, 1:524 MEA5/8
Power # 70

2026: 4 0 0 1 $960
2025: 31 5 9 5 $43,526
Life: 142 12 25 28 $147,245

LAST 4 STS. - $960
27Feb26 3Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :28 :563 1:251 1:551 67 3/7 44¡ 45 55 63 61¢ :291 1:552 IndofJer L 2.00 JaySeaside,FlaminFredy,Fearofthecreek 51-0
24Jan26 8Mea5/8 ft 10000clhc $8,000 1 :273 :571 1:261 1:543 72 4/7 56 66 7o6¡ 76 65¡ :281 1:553 IndofJer L 9.50 AllTheChips,HawaiianChip,DontGetShocked 10-3
17Jan26 3Mea5/8 gd 10000clhc $8,000 1 :28 :583 1:27 1:564 66 1/6 32¡ 33 54¡ 64 63£ :294 1:573 BatesonCas L 13.50 AllTheChips,BoilerMaker,LilSebastian 35-1
10Jan26 1Mea5/8 gd 10000clhc $8,000 1 :272 :571 1:252 1:54 75 3/6 21¡ 21¡ 22 33¡ 33£ :29 1:544 IndofJer L 3.30 AllTheChips,HawaiianChip,PondaLuck 45-1
26Dec25 5Mea5/8 sy 10000clhc $8,000 1 :27 :554 1:233 1:53 77 4/7 2o1¡ 11¡ 32 32¡ 22 :292 1:532 IndofJer L 5.10 PremierDreamer,PondaLuck,StretchTheLine 44-2

Yellow R

Clm Prc: $6,000
(L) bl g 7 Always a Virgin-Ramblin Rosie-Grinfromeartoear

Owner: Glenn C Dyke,Townsend,DE
Breeder: Daryl Paddock,IN

170 wh-red-blk (275-72-57-34-.418)
Tr-SALVATORE DIGATI

HR: 76.18 (23-0-4-3-.140)
1:533 MEA5/8

4, 1:514 HOP7/8
Power # 81

2026: 4 0 2 0 $3,910
2025: 43 5 9 6 $36,550
Life: 155 14 18 24 $115,102

LAST 4 STS. - $3,910
4Mar26 2Mea5/8 sy Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :273 :561 1:243 1:534 74 3/8 32¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2¡ 2nk :29 1:534 PaloneDav L *1.90 TenaciousHanover,AlwaysAWarrior,ErHunter 52-2
25Feb26 5Mea5/8 sy Qua 1 :292 :592 1:274 1:573 -- 5/7 67 67¡ 68 57 47£ :294 1:591 BatesonCas L SmoothBahtA,SmokinJoeHanover,QuillGordon 42-2
11Feb26 1Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :281 :574 1:261 1:55 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Whereicomefrom,JaySeaside,ErHunter scrtchd 34-0
30Jan26 8Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :272 :57 1:26 1:563 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 MajorKey,LucksOnTime,WinNotLou scrtchd-sick 13-2
23Jan26 9Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc-c $7,000 1 :274 :57 1:254 1:55 72 1/9 56 56 54 53¡ 43 :29 1:553 IndofJer L 8.20 OtherPeoplesBeer,LastPound,WinNotLou 20-2

Pink S

Clm Prc: $6,000
(L) b g 8 Art Major-Lilmissdothetwist-Rocknroll Hanover

Owner: Charles A Myers,Houston,PA
Breeder: Kentuckiana Racing Stable,KY

145 br-wh-or (12-0-0-1-.028)
Tr-CHARLES MYERS

HR: 69.25 (15-0-2-1-.096)
1:543 MEA5/8

7, 1:543 MEA5/8
Power # 57

2026: 5 0 0 0 $650
2025: 24 1 6 2 $17,758
Life: 148 4 20 27 $100,113

LAST 4 STS. - $650
27Feb26 3Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :28 :563 1:251 1:551 67 4/7 56 56¡ 4o4 52 41 :292 1:552 MyersChr L 28.70 JaySeaside,FlaminFredy,Fearofthecreek 51-0
19Feb26 9Mea5/8 sy Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :271 :564 1:253 1:56 72 2/8 33 33 53 53¢ 51£ :301 1:562 MyersChr L 31.80 Matteo,LastPound,JaySeaside 57-2
5Feb26 11Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :271 :56 1:244 1:551 71 9/9 911 911 98¡ 98¡ 85 :294 1:561 MyersChr L127.70 Talbotcreekwhiskey,JbsCuppaJo,Whereicomefrom 22-1
22Jan26 9Mea5/8 sy Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :274 :572 1:264 1:574 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Matteo,JbsCuppaJo,SouthportBeach scrtchd-sick 32-2
16Jan26 6Mea5/8 ft 6000clm $5,000 1 :264 :551 1:242 1:551 64 1/9 43¡ 44 4o4¡ 34 64¢ :304 1:56 MyersChr L 46.00 AtAnyCost,NulliSecondus,SouthportBeach 28-2

Gray R

Clm Prc: $6,000
(L) b g 9 Well Said-Ladyfield-Armbro Cadet

Owner: Kelly E Paver,Eighty Four,PA
Breeder: Joyce Keeler & Daniel J Keeler,DE

138 wh-c red-blk (261-33-41-50-.278)
Tr-KELLY PAVER

HR: 72.81 (23-2-2-1-.150)

1:573 NFLD1/2
1:553 VD7/8

6, 1:52 M1
Power # 58

2026: 9 1 2 0 $7,500
2025: 39 2 3 5 $19,630
Life: 218 27 28 35 $234,918

LAST 4 STS. - $1,900
4Mar26 2Mea5/8 sy Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :273 :561 1:243 1:534 72 2/8 55 56 65¡ 42 41£ :283 1:541 WrennJrRon L 8.40 TenaciousHanover,AlwaysAWarrior,ErHunter 52-2
25Feb26 9Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :281 :573 1:26 1:553 64 3/8 32¡ 33 2o¡ 31 74 :302 1:562 HustedKyl L 3.90 NulliSecondus,RaggedButRight,JrStrikeThree 45-0
18Feb26 5Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :28 :58 1:26 1:544 68 4/9 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 2¡ 2nk :283 1:544 HustedKyl L 14.10 IllPlayItAlone,HomestretchWes,RaggedButRight 54-0
11Feb26 3Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :281 :582 1:271 1:561 66 3/8 44¡ 44¡ 64 85¡ 53¡ :284 1:564 BrownBra L 28.40 CaviartVal,RaggedButRight,JbsCuppaJo 34-0
30Jan26 8Mea5/8 ft 7500clhc $7,000 1 :272 :57 1:26 1:563 69 7/7 77 78¡ 6o5 63¡ 63 :301 1:571 BrownBra L 76.80 MajorKey,LucksOnTime,WinNotLou 13-2

Purple S

Clm Prc: $6,000
(L) b g 11 Somebeachsomewhere-Luck of Michelle-Camluck

Owner: John A Sullivan,Canonsburg,PA;Gregory A Usner,Pittsburgh,PA
Breeder: Karen E Carroll,ON, CA

160 go-wh-red (272-42-38-38-.279)
Tr-JOHN SULLIVAN

HR: 73.99 (31-3-2-8-.219)

1:551 MEA5/8
1:531 TGDN5/8

5, 1:504 PCD5/8
Power # 61

2026: 8 1 2 0 $5,990
2025: 39 7 7 8 $63,881
Life: 188 37 24 30 $382,124

LAST 4 STS. - $2,940
4Mar26 1Mea5/8 sy 7500clm $6,800 1 :262 :552 1:24 1:533 68 1/6 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 66 68¡ :31 1:551 WrennJrRon L 8.00 CaviartVal,KashedUpA,MajorKey 52-2
25Feb26 2Mea5/8 sy 7500clm $6,800 1 :264 :551 1:222 1:524 68 5/7 56¡ 58¡ 513 511 69£ :294 1:544 WrennJrRon L 6.60 Linnycalledfrankie,LucksOnTime,KashedUpA 45-2
13Feb26 2Mea5/8 ft 6500clm $5,500 1 :272 :554 1:25 1:544 71 6/7 77¡ 79¡ 7o5¡ 55¡ 42£ :292 1:552 WrennJrRon L 4.50 SanDominoA,Matteo,VivaLasVegasN 35-0
5Feb26 11Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :271 :56 1:244 1:551 75 7/9 1o1 11¡ 11¡ 11 1¡ :302 1:551 WrennJrRon L 2.90 Talbotcreekwhiskey,JbsCuppaJo,Whereicomefrom 22-1
29Jan26 8Mea5/8 ft Cd6000clm $5,000 1 :281 :581 1:263 1:553 75 3/7 11¡ 11¡ 12 2¢ 2nk :29 1:553 WrennJrRon L 1.90 GreatService,Talbotcreekwhiskey,IllPlayItAlone 15-2
MEA - 03/11/26 - E - 10 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



11 WEDNESDAY
11 Mar. 2026
The Meadows

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(11-12)

CD ALL AGES NW $1750 L4 STS WHO ARE NW S̀ OF $825 P.S. IN 2025-2026 OR IN 2026 WITH 4 OR
MORE STS (MARES ALLOWED 20%) OPTIONAL F& M CLAIM: $7,500 W/A MORNING LINE: 5-6-7-3

B.BROWN - #1 OR 3 A.MERRIMAN - #5 OR 6 SCRATCHED NO. 9 FORGET IT IM CRAZY - SK
Purse $6,800
One Mile Trot

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-6-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Green-yellow
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red R
b h 6 Fordham Road-The Yankees Win-Muscles Yankee

Owner: Roger R Hammer,Bedford,PA
Breeder: Roger R Hammer,PA

165 r blu-wh-col bl (92-8-9-16-.199)
Tr-ROGER HAMMER

HR: 77.37 (26-1-1-2-.085)

2:002 MEA5/8 Q
1:55 MEA5/8

4, 1:541 MEA5/8
Power # 55

2026: 3 0 0 0 $350
2025: 30 4 3 4 $24,503
Life: 126 25 23 19 $238,138

LAST 4 STS. - $350
5Mar26 9Mea5/8 sy Nw3500l4 $7,000 1 :274 :57 1:253 1:553 76 3/9 66¡ 67¡ 6o5¡ 85¡ 86¢ :301 1:564 BrownBra 34.00 JustLikeMagic,BellHall,Flightline 62-2
26Feb26 4Mea5/8 ft Nw3550l4 $7,000 1 :273 :572 1:263 1:563 77 3/8 56 56 64¢ 51£ 5£ :292 1:564 ShawChr 43.50 ResoluteBay,SonicBoomer,Fanatic 42-0
19Feb26 12Mea5/8 sy Nw3500l4 $7,000 1 :28 :572 1:272 1:581 77 3/9 77¡ 89 78 77¡ 77be :303 1:593 ShawChr 50.90 TheFunk,ResoluteBay,Fanatic broken equip 57-2
11Feb26 1Mea5/8 ft Qua 1 :30 1:001 1:301 2:002 -- 5/7 11¡ 12 12 12 12£ :301 2:002 BrownBra BattinAthousand,Assiduous,SummerNights 34-0
19Oct2511Wdstk1/2 ft Nw3500l4cd $6,750 1 :283 :59 1:282 1:581 44 4/7 58 67¡ 5xo6 x7x13 x732¡ :35 2:043 CarterWil *1.10 KJTheThirteenth,LittleTownRoad,CsExplosiveChip 73-0
11Oct25 8Wdstk1/2 ft Nw2500l4cd $6,250 1 :294 :594 1:281 1:582 55 5/7 3o1¡ 11¡ 3xi 4 616 625¡ :342 2:032 HammerRog 2.30 InnAtRodanthe,KJTheThirteenth,ClairsCaviar 66-0

Blue R
b m 9 Donato Hanover-Mayberry-Kadabra

Owner: Gregory J & Susan Callihan,Chicora,PA
Breeder: Frederick W Hertrich III,DE

155 gra-mar-k grn (81-3-8-8-.125)
Tr-SUSAN CALLIHAN

HR: 82.01 (10-1-2-1-.244) 5, 1:534 MEA5/8
Power # 64

2026: 5 0 1 0 $1,920
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 111 19 16 13 $167,040

LAST 4 STS. - $1,920
4Mar26 7Mea5/8 sy Nw1750l4 $6,400 1 :29 :591 1:28 1:571 82 1/9 21¡ 21¡ 32 2¡ 2hd :284 1:571 JohnstonSha 22.40 InnAtRodanthe,AuntBee,BeachDreamzzz 52-2
26Feb26 6Mea5/8 ft Nw1750l4 $6,400 1 :281 :581 1:28 1:581 66 3/8 31¡ 33 53 64¡ 74 :302 1:59 JohnstonSha 2.20 PhannysMatter,LadyAlmas,PapiHanover 42-0
18Feb26 10Mea5/8 ft Nw1775l4 $6,400 1 :281 :58 1:264 1:563 74 8/8 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 2¡ 52¢ :301 1:57 BrownBra 2.30 BeachDreamzzz,MysticalPeter,LadyAlmas 54-0
11Feb26 7Mea5/8 ft Nw5000l4 $7,700 1 :272 :563 1:25 1:544 85 3/9 78¡ 79 76£ 87¡ 87¡ :294 1:561 JohnstonSha 74.00 LivinItUp,PaybackMoni,CoventryHall 34-0
4Feb26 12Mea5/8 ft Nw4800l4 $7,800 1 :283 :574 1:264 1:562 80 3/8 33 33 42¡ 55 75£ :302 1:573 JohnstonSha 50.50 Chuck,Fanatic,SwanLegacy 25-1
28Jan26 2Mea5/8 gd Qua 1 :293 1:012 1:312 2:003 -- 3/5 11¡ 11¡ 11 2¡ 21¡ :292 2:004 JohnstonSha EmeraldsLegacy,AuntBee,Dublinrockinjerry 11-3

White S
(L)Q b g 10 Cantab Hall-I'Myourbiggestfan-Yankee Glide

Owner: Greg Luther Racing LLC,Blacklick,OH
Breeder: White Birch Farm,NJ

140 or-blk-wh (250-24-26-31-.195)
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 82.83 (183-31-25-27-.294)
1:571 MR1/2

6, 1:53 SCD5/8
Power # 67

2026: 9 0 2 2 $7,341
2025: 32 5 7 7 $53,657
Life: 202 23 45 35 $422,221

LAST 4 STS. - $1,680
5Mar26 11Mea5/8 syQNw5650l4 $8,300 1 :274 :564 1:253 1:553 82 1/7 33 33 33 44 64 :301 1:562 BrownBra L 13.00 RockClimber,BuckNome,StayClose 62-2
26Feb26 4Mea5/8 ftQNw3550l4 $7,000 1 :273 :572 1:263 1:563 77 2/8 44¡ 44¡ 3o1¢ 2¢ 3¡ :294 1:563 BrownBra L 6.50 ResoluteBay,SonicBoomer,Fanatic 42-0
19Feb26 12Mea5/8 syQNw3500l4 $7,000 1 :28 :572 1:272 1:581 82 6/9 32¡ 33 21 32 31£ :31 1:583 BrownBra L 5.20 TheFunk,ResoluteBay,Fanatic 57-2
13Feb26 3Mea5/8 ftQNw8000l4 $9,200 1 :283 :581 1:262 1:55 77 6/9 810 810 88¡ 811 811¡ :291 1:571 BrownBra L 59.30 EmeraldsLegacy,BuckNome,Chuck 35-0
4Feb26 12Mea5/8 ftQNw4800l4 $7,800 1 :283 :574 1:264 1:562 83 4/8 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 32 21£ :294 1:564 BrownBra L 2.40 Chuck,Fanatic,SwanLegacy 25-1
31Jan26 10Mea5/8 ftQNw6100l4 $9,000 1 :284 :583 1:273 1:563 83 3/9 55¡ 54¡ 5oo3¡ 44¢ 45¢ :292 1:573 IndofJer L 21.60 RockClimber,FashionCantab,Espresso 13-2

Green R
(L) b g 10 Explosive Matter-Playwood-Donerail

Owner: K Fread,Eghty Fr,PA;R Toth,Srfsd,SC;M Toth,Str Cty,WV;J Mims Jr,Nw Cstl,PA
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

155 b go-h grn-wh (225-16-20-32-.168)
Tr-KAREN FREAD

HR: 80.77 (25-2-2-5-.191)

2:001 MEA5/8
1:561 MEA5/8

5, 1:543 PCD5/8
Power # 50

2026: 9 1 0 1 $4,904
2025: 30 1 6 5 $22,606
Life: 210 26 26 28 $275,083

LAST 4 STS. - $1,088
4Mar26 7Mea5/8 sy Nw1750l4 $6,400 1 :29 :591 1:28 1:571 80 5/9 67¡ 67¡ 64¢ 63¡ *62¢ pl5 :284 1:573 WaltersJus L 12.40 InnAtRodanthe,AuntBee,BeachDreamzzz pl5 52-2
26Feb26 6Mea5/8 ft Nw1750l4 $6,400 1 :281 :581 1:28 1:581 68 6/8 1¡ 21¡ 31¡ 42¡ 32¢ :302 1:583 WaltersJus L 6.60 PhannysMatter,LadyAlmas,PapiHanover 42-0
18Feb26 12Mea5/8 ft Nw5000l4 $8,300 1 :271 :572 1:244 1:544 76 1/8 44¡ 43¡ 66¡ 65£ 78 :302 1:562 WaltersJus L 54.40 FirstOption,LDeesMaria,KillerInstinct 54-0
11Feb26 7Mea5/8 ft Nw5000l4 $7,700 1 :272 :563 1:25 1:544 83 1/9 44 44¡ 65£ 54¡ 98£ :302 1:563 WaltersJus L 56.50 LivinItUp,PaybackMoni,CoventryHall 34-0
4Feb26 12Mea5/8 ft Nw4800l4 $7,800 1 :283 :574 1:264 1:562 80 5/8 67¡ 67¡ 53¡ 65¡ 65¢ :30 1:572 WaltersJus L 16.80 Chuck,Fanatic,SwanLegacy 25-1
28Jan26 11Mea5/8 gd Nw3500l4 $7,700 1 :28 :574 1:271 1:573 79 5/6 68 68 5o3¡ 44¡ 44 :303 1:582 WaltersJus L 21.50 JustLikeMagic,BurBun,SwanLegacy 11-3

Black T
br g 5 Father Patrick-Repentance-Chapter Seven

Owner: Corey R Hendricks,Berlin Ctr,OH;Melanie O'Donnell,Berlin Ctr,OH;Andy W Rickert,Fredonia,PA
Breeder: Diamond Creek Farm LLC,PA

190 go-c red-wh (323-61-49-48-.323)
Tr-ANDY RICKERT

HR: 83.35 (27-2-8-4-.288)
1:541 MEA5/8

4, 1:541 MEA5/8
Power # 66

2026: 4 0 0 1 $768
2025: 23 5 1 2 $25,964
Life: 54 13 4 7 $144,003

LAST 4 STS. - $768
26Feb26 4Mea5/8 ft Nw3550l4 $7,000 1 :273 :572 1:263 1:563 74 5/8 21¡ 21¡ 42¢ 63¢ 63¢ :301 1:571 MerrimanAar *1.70 ResoluteBay,SonicBoomer,Fanatic 42-0
22Jan26 7Mea5/8 sy Nw1500l4 $6,400 1 :28 :583 1:28 2:001 79 7/8 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ 11 32 :323 2:003 MerrimanAar *.20 PapiHanover,Troycen,Activation 32-2
14Jan26 6Mea5/8 sy Nw4250l4 $7,700 1 :28 :591 1:28 1:571 75 8/8 810 89 7oo7 78 78¢ :292 1:584 IrvineJus 10.20 FashionCantab,Fanatic,GabbysWildChild 43-2
4Jan26 4Nfld1/2 ft Nw6500l4 $13,500 1 :28 :581 1:272 1:563 81 1/7 34¡ 3o2£ 3o2¢ 56 68¢ :302 1:581 NobleDan *.40 FlightNumberOne,EmpireBuilder,ColoradoJoe 24-0
26Dec25 9Mea5/8 sy Nw6000l4 $9,000 1 :283 :573 1:26 1:552 84 7/9 11¡ 21¡ 21¡ 22 31£ :293 1:554 IrvineJus 27.70 HlRevadon,ButterNSyrup,Activation 44-2
11Dec25 4Mea5/8 ft Nw10000l4 $11,800 1 :28 :574 1:26 1:543 83 6/9 67 67¡ 6o5 87 87¡ :29 1:56 IrvineJus 65.10 DreamSomething,DaylightsDaughter,WinterSoldier 28-2

Yellow R
(L)Q b h 4 Muscle Hill-Ilia-Windsong's Legacy

Owner: Thestable Go Boom,Brunswick,OH
Breeder: Windsong Stable,PA

160 go-wh-red (272-42-38-38-.279)
Tr-TIM TWADDLE

HR: 87.01 (73-5-4-13-.158)
1:552 PHL5/8

2, 1:541 M1
Power # 47

2026: 4 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 1 1 0 $49,980
Life: 26 3 2 1 $118,020

LAST 4 STS. - $0
4Mar26 7Mea5/8 syQNw1750l4 $6,400 1 :29 :591 1:28 1:571 78 7/9 810 810 75£ 75 74 :284 1:58 MerrimanAar L 6.10 InnAtRodanthe,AuntBee,BeachDreamzzz 52-2
26Feb26 14Mvr5/8 ftQNw2001l4 $10,500 1 :28 :561 1:253 1:564 -- [10/9 713 818 8x16 9dis 9dis MacdonaldAnt L 4.80 Youdocabo,RhinestoneCamo,BMedithree 2nd tier 50-0
18Feb26 5Mea5/8 ftQQua 1 :291 :592 1:282 1:573 -- 3/7 79¡ 710 710 713 715¢ :301 2:003 BrownBra L MallardHanover,PassionatePromise,SmokingJet 54-0
12Feb26 11Mea5/8 ftQW3nw6extpm $11,800 1 :282 :581 1:271 1:551 -- 4/8 67 67¡ 8xo7¡x8dis 8dis MacdonaldAnt L 17.40 Channing,MasterSwan,BellHall 28-1
26Jan26 5Wbsb7/8 ft Wo3-5rl-Cd $17,520 1 :282 :571 1:253 1:554 55 1/10 713 716 x925 1035 1031£be :313 2:021 DavisJrBil L 14.60 Devastate,ChicChocRose,SundayShoes broken equip 12-0
17Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ftQNw4pm $15,000 1 :28 :572 1:253 1:552 85 8/9 67¡ 66¡ 87£ 89 86£ :293 1:564 MacdonaldAnt L 11.40 Volstarita,StudMuffinT-,Peterbuttercupcake+ 39-0

Pink R

Clm Prc: $9,000
(L) b m 7 Explosive Matter-Black Caviar-Sj's Caviar

Owner: Jeralene M R Roland,Sandstone,MN
Breeder: Steve R Troyer,PA

170 wh-red-blk (275-72-57-34-.418)
Tr-ANGELA COLEMAN

HR: 81.87 (43-5-8-3-.243)

1:563 MEA5/8
1:552 PCD5/8

5, 1:544 MEA5/8
Power # 75

2026: 8 1 2 1 $7,938
2025: 28 2 5 7 $45,635
Life: 103 10 20 21 $147,205

LAST 4 STS. - $3,968
4Mar26 7Mea5/8 sy 7500cl Op $6,400 1 :29 :591 1:28 1:571 82 9/9 44¡ 44¡ 2o1¡ 31 3nk :29 1:571 PaloneDav L 14.70 InnAtRodanthe,AuntBee,BeachDreamzzz 52-2
26Feb26 6Mea5/8 ft 7500cl Op-c $6,400 1 :281 :581 1:28 1:581 64 7/8 2o¡ 11¡ 1¡ 31¡ 86£ :313 1:593 PaloneDav L *1.10 PhannysMatter,LadyAlmas,PapiHanover 42-0
18Feb26 10Mea5/8 ft 7500cl Op-c $6,400 1 :281 :58 1:264 1:563 76 6/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ ip1¡ 1nk :293 1:563 PaloneDav L *1.20 BeachDreamzzz,MysticalPeter,LadyAlmas 54-0
13Feb26 11Mea5/8 ft Nw3200l4 $7,000 1 :284 :573 1:26 1:552 80 6/7 66 67¡ 6o6¡ 45¡ 66£ :293 1:564 PaloneDav L 20.30 FirstOption,TymalTiggs,ILoveMyMvp 35-0
4Feb26 5Mea5/8 ft Nw1925l4 $6,400 1 :282 :58 1:27 1:57 81 6/7 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 22¢ :302 1:572 PaloneDav L 2.30 RoseRunYankee,BeachDreamzzz,SonicBoomer 25-1
29Jan26 10Mea5/8 ft Nw1500l4 $6,400 1 :273 :581 1:271 1:564 84 4/9 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 31¡ 2£ :293 1:57 PaloneDav L 2.50 FireNLightning,BeachDreamzzz,RoseRunYankee 15-2

Gray R
(L) b h 7 Father Patrick-Miss Paris-Kadabra

Owner: Timothy G Betts,Canonsburg,PA;Shanamphilankilou Inc,Pittsburgh,PA
Breeder: Diamond Creek Farm LLC,PA

145 c red-wh (66-5-7-6-.165)
Tr-SCOTT BETTS

HR: 79.24 (74-9-15-6-.261)
1:561 MEA5/8 Q

4, 1:533 MEA5/8
Power # 70

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 1 1 $4,120
Life: 42 8 5 6 $75,524

LAST 4 STS. - $1,384
3Mar26 4Mea5/8 sy Qua 1 :283 :594 1:284 1:564 -- 4/5 58 56¡ 4o5 35 36¢ :281 1:58 BatesonCas L Winslow,GustavTrioIt,Heist 41-2
15Jan26 11Mea5/8 ft Nw1500l4 $6,400 1 :28 :573 1:273 1:574 67 1/9 21 11¡ 11 44 913¡ :324 2:002 IrvineJus L 3.10 KeystoneApache,BirdAndGrenade,SonicBoomer 19-2
9Jan26 11Mea5/8 ft Nw2200l4 $6,900 1 :272 :57 1:252 1:553 81 6/9 1¡ 21¡ 31¡ 31 62£ :303 1:561 MontiAnd L 58.80 BuckNome,LittleTownRoad,InnAtRodanthe 64-0
19Dec25 5Mea5/8 gd Nw1750l4 $6,400 1 :281 :583 1:28 1:59 72 3/8 11¡ 21¡ 21 31¢ 34¡ :313 1:594 MontiAnd L 6.00 Enzio,PhannysMatter,Heist 28-3
11Dec25 14Mea5/8 ft Nw3500l4 $7,700 1 :28 :57 1:253 1:56 78 6/9 67 68 7o9¡ 55 45¢ :293 1:57 MontiAnd L 68.20 PPE,TheFunk,BeachDreamzzz 28-2
4Dec25 11Mea5/8 ft Nw3500l4 $7,700 1 :272 :57 1:26 1:553 76 3/9 67¡ 67¡ 55 66¡ 66£ :30 1:57 MontiAnd L 35.00 WindsongPatriot,PPE,PassionatePromise 31-1
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THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



12 WEDNESDAY
11 Mar. 2026
The Meadows

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE
(12-13)

CD 3-8YO NW 1 EXT PM OR $8500 LIFE MORNING LINE: 4-5-2-1 Purse $9,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-5-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Brown-yellow
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red S
b g 3 Stay Hungry-Always Covers-Bettor's Delight

Owner: Bay Pond Racing Stable,Malvern,PA;Rockridge Racing Inc,Washington,PA
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

190 go-c red-wh (323-61-49-48-.323)
Tr-KEVIN JOHNSON

HR: 57.11 (39-7-6-3-.291) Power # 48

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $688
Life: 4 0 0 0 $688

LAST 4 STS. - $688
3Mar26 1Mea5/8 sy Qua 1 :281 :582 1:271 1:552 -- 1/7 69 67¡ 67 68 68£ :283 1:571 MillerJor YoYoMexico,HardlyAQueen,KloroxQueen 41-2
26Jul25 3Mea5/8 ft Tss-2yocg $20,000 1 :273 :57 1:252 1:531 53 6/8 77¡ 79 87¡ 79 718 :30 1:564 JohnstonSha 51.60 AnotherCNote,HeartfeltHanover,GhettoLoupastar 87-0
12Jul25 2Mea5/8 ft 2yocnw1ext $8,600 1 :28 :573 1:251 1:522 61 3/8 54¡ 44¡ 46 47 414 :284 1:551 MerrimanAar 31.80 Aintplayinnice,Mchungry,LelandHanover 87-0
5Jul25 3Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :274 :574 1:26 1:544 55 2/9 56 56 56 55 77¡ :29 1:561 JohnstonSha 37.80 JoyridinHd,FullyADragon,LelandHanover 84-0
26Jun25 2Mea5/8 ft Maiden 2cg $8,600 1 :283 :572 1:252 1:523 55 3/8 43¡ 44¡ 45 511 618 :294 1:561 JohnstonSha 87.40 ThaiHanover,Generationalwealth,SouthwindSpencer 88-0

Blue R
(L) b g 4 Lost in Time-Ideal Treasure-Western Ideal

Owner: Andrew C Betts,Broadview Heights,OH
Breeder: Andrew C Betts,OH

145 c red-wh (66-5-7-6-.165)
Tr-SCOTT BETTS

HR: 59.54 (74-9-15-6-.261) Power # 54

2026: 5 0 1 1 $4,558
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 1 $4,558

LAST 4 STS. - $4,558
4Mar26 9Mea5/8 sy Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :282 :594 1:282 1:573 62 4/6 21¡ 11¡ 1¢ 1¡ 2nk :291 1:573 BatesonCas L 4.00 TenKObo,Uncharted,BigMontana 52-2
11Feb26 12Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :291 :582 1:28 1:583 56 8/9 78¡ 79 67 55 42£ :294 1:591 BatesonCas L 25.30 HenrySugar,TenKObo,DancinCommander 34-0
31Jan26 2Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :284 :582 1:274 1:564 61 1/7 54 55¡ 4o4 36 410¢ :301 1:584 BatesonCas L 6.60 FearThePanda,TenKObo,DancinCommander 13-2
28Jan26 12Mea5/8 gd Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :294 1:012 1:30 1:594 55 1/6 44 54¡ 55¡ 54 31 :29 2:00 BatesonCas L 40.00 FearThePanda,TenKObo,Uncharted 11-3
21Jan26 7Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :283 :593 1:284 1:584 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 LikeADoctor,TenKObo,SweetDancer scrtchd-sick 34-0

White R
br g 3 Well Said-Kwik Dial-Cam's Card Shark

Owner: Ronald L Lineweaver,Kittanning,PA
Breeder: Lindwood Farm,PA

170 wh-mar-blk (14-1-3-2-.238)
Tr-RONALD LINEWEAVER

HR: 58.45 (5-1-2-1-.489) Power # 65

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 0 0 5 $8,144
Life: 16 0 0 5 $8,144

LAST 4 STS. - $2,112
3Mar26 3Mea5/8 sy Qua 1 :284 1:001 1:282 1:561 -- 4/6 56¡ 54¡ 55¡ 58¡ 511£ :291 1:583 DodsonJam RealFast,FinalChance,HusbandHunting 41-2
4Dec25 7Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :283 :574 1:262 1:554 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 YSdICld,TsmTrckrNthn,Syltrby scrtchd-sick 31-1
28Nov25 3Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :28 :571 1:26 1:554 56 4/9 55¡ 56 75¡ 69¡ 614¡ :313 1:583 DodsonJam 70.20 DACaptainMarvel,TsmTrackerNathan,YouSaidICould 32-2
20Nov25 10Mea5/8 gd Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :282 :583 1:264 1:554 54 2/7 33 33 33¡ 43¡ 36¢ :293 1:57 DodsonJam 36.90 ChipsPower,TsmTrackerNathan,DialTone 44-1
12Nov25 15Nfld1/2 ft 2yonw1pmcd $9,000 1 :273 :584 1:283 1:584 54 1/8 21¢ 31¢ 31¡ 54¢ 611 :321 2:01 DodsonJam 23.70 CaptainJeremy,Sunshinebaby,DeputyJack 42-0

Green T
b g 3 Stay Hungry-Pueblo Blue Chip-American Ideal

Owner: Mitchell L & Erin L York,Cranberry,PA
Breeder: Blue Chip Bloodstock Inc,NY

190 s red-b go (294-32-36-40-.222)
Tr-MITCHELL YORK

HR: 52.82 (7-3-1-1-.556)
2:002 HONE1/2

2, 2:002 HONE1/2
Power # 75

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 5 2 1 $28,819
Life: 16 5 2 1 $28,819

LAST 4 STS. - $3,817
25Feb26 5Mea5/8 sy Qua 1 :292 :592 1:274 1:573 -- 2/7 21 21¡ 23 22¡ 36£ :303 1:59 IndofJer SmoothBahtA,SmokinJoeHanover,QuillGordon 42-2
13Oct25 6Pcd5/8 sy Fair Fnl $25,000 1 :27 :571 1:262 1:562 40 6/8 43 43£ 3o2 77¡ 824¡ :342 2:011 NealEri 49.10 PapiHour,ImaProudCaptain,FancyCaptain 54-2
29Sep25 2Prc5/8 ft Mass Stk $45,000 1 :283 :572 1:254 1:542 57 1x/5 43¡ 47 44 44 *49 dq5 :293 1:561 IndofJer 13.30 HardToForget,CoachCry,AltairBlueChip dq5 77-0
19Sep25 1Blom1/2 gd Pass2yrcpa $5,225 1 :30 :59 1:274 1:572 -- 1/3 -- -- -- -- 2 NealEri .00 PapiHour,QuillGordon,MoreThanGuapo 75-2
14Sep25 1Grtz1/2 gd Pass2yrcpa $8,025 1 :29 :59 1:274 1:582 56 4/7 11¡ 1¡ 21¢ 54¡ 610£ :323 2:003 NealEri .00 MoreThanGuapo,PapiHour,PartyRockHanover 78-2

Black S
b g 3 Always B Miki-Art Frenzy-Art Major

Owner: Dirk & Robin L Simpson,Meadowlands,PA
Breeder: Misty Ridge Stables LLC,IN

140 or-blk-wh (250-24-26-31-.195)
Tr-DIRK SIMPSON

HR: 67.25 (183-31-25-27-.294)
2:004 DD5/8

2, 2:004 DD5/8
Power # 67

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 1 $6,588
Life: 6 1 0 1 $6,588

LAST 4 STS. - $6,168
3Mar26 1Mea5/8 sy Qua 1 :281 :582 1:271 1:552 -- 2/7 56¡ 56 55 56 58£ :29 1:571 DodsonJam YoYoMexico,HardlyAQueen,KloroxQueen 41-2
7Jan26 9Mea5/8 gd Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :582 1:271 1:563 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 HotCam,SpaceCaptain,CaptainAbraham scrtchd-sick 46-1
11Dec25 4Phl5/8 ft Cgnw1pm $10,500 1 :271 :573 1:253 1:551 64 7/8 43¡ 44¡ 45 44£ 69 :302 1:57 GivensBra 4.60 HeIsStingin,TorroneHanover,StayDancing 36-0
2Dec25 6DD5/8 gd Nw2 $8,000 1 :282 :572 1:261 1:554 66 1/8 43¡ 46¡ 5o3£ 33 34 :293 1:563 TetrickTim 9.20 PerfectWager,FoxValleyRamiro,AlwaysinafrenzyG 37-0
25Nov25 5DD5/8 ft Nw2 $8,500 1 :281 :581 1:263 1:552 61 1/9 44¢ 66¢ 53£ 45¢ 44¢ :284 1:561 TetrickTim 17.10 RickyHill,PerfectWager,DefiantCharacter 55-0

Yellow R
br g 3 Tall Dark Stranger-Sweet Lady Jane-Somebeachsomewhere

Owner: Twaddle Racing LLC,Canonsburg,PA;Birnam Wood Farms,Boca Raton,FL
Breeder: Birnam Wood Farms,FL

138 wh-k grn (72-7-8-11-.210)
Tr-TIM TWADDLE

HR: 57.08 (73-5-4-13-.158)

1:583 MEA5/8

3, 1:583 MEA5/8
Power # 54

2026: 4 1 0 0 $4,988
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $4,988

LAST 4 STS. - $4,988
3Mar26 3Mea5/8 sy Qua 1 :284 1:001 1:282 1:561 -- 3/6 44¡ 2o1 33 46 48 :284 1:574 YoderWil RealFast,FinalChance,HusbandHunting 41-2
25Feb26 4Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :292 :592 1:264 1:55 -- 1x/7 67 69 6dis 6dis 6dis PaloneDav 4.60 AllBettsOnLove,CaptainAbraham,StolenFireball 45-0
18Feb26 2Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :572 1:251 1:533 -- 5/8 78 710 x725 7dis 7dis BrownBra 11.60 Stingman,AllBettsOnLove,CaptainAbraham 54-0
11Feb26 12Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :291 :582 1:28 1:583 57 1/9 55 3o3 3o2¡ 21 1nk :301 1:583 PaloneDav 2.40 HenrySugar,TenKObo,DancinCommander 34-0
4Feb26 7Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :283 :582 1:272 1:573 53 1x/9 68 5o6¡ 68 47¡ 410 :303 1:593 MacdonaldAnt *.50 WorthfulSam,AllBettsOnLove,CaptainAbraham 25-1

Pink R
(L) b g 3 Captain Trevor-Bleeding Blue-Art Major

Owner: Eric J Neal,Coolspring,PA;Suzanne E Neal,Punxsutawney,PA
Breeder: Lester L Detweiler,IL

140 r blu-wh-col bl (35-1-4-4-.130)
Tr-RANDAL NEAL

HR: 61.46 (16-0-2-4-.153)
2:054 GRNUP1/2

2, 2:054 GRNUP1/2
Power # 74

2026: 8 0 1 4 $7,568
2025: 16 1 2 2 $6,642
Life: 24 1 3 6 $14,210

LAST 4 STS. - $4,042
4Mar26 9Mea5/8 sy Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :282 :594 1:282 1:573 57 2/6 56 56 43£ 54¡ 54£ :292 1:583 NealEri L *2.40 TenKObo,Uncharted,BigMontana 52-2
25Feb26 4Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :292 :592 1:264 1:55 63 5/7 21 23 23 24¡ 27¢ :29 1:562 NealEri L 20.10 AllBettsOnLove,CaptainAbraham,StolenFireball 45-0
18Feb26 2Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :572 1:251 1:533 62 1/8 21 22 24¡ 26 312¢ :30 1:56 NealEri L 76.20 Stingman,AllBettsOnLove,CaptainAbraham 54-0
11Feb26 12Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :291 :582 1:28 1:583 52 2/9 43 55¡ 55 44 55¢ :303 1:593 NealEri L 4.70 HenrySugar,TenKObo,DancinCommander 34-0
4Feb26 7Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :283 :582 1:272 1:573 59 3/9 21¡ 22 23 34 34£ :303 1:583 NealEri L 14.00 WorthfulSam,AllBettsOnLove,CaptainAbraham 25-1

Gray R
x b g 5 If I Can Dream-Designed to See-We Will See

Owner: Randy L Ringer,Washington,PA
Breeder: Randy L Ringer,PA

155 gra-mar-k grn (81-3-8-8-.125)
Tr-SHAWN JOHNSTON

HR: 50.09 (23-1-2-4-.150) 2, 2:004 WATT1/2
Power # 55

2026: 1 0 0 0 $430
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 45 2 6 11 $26,983

LAST 4 STS. - $880
4Mar26 9Mea5/8 sy Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :282 :594 1:282 1:573 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 TenKObo,Uncharted,BigMontana scrtchd 52-2
3Mar26 5Mea5/8 sy Qua 1 :29 :58 1:261 1:544 -- 2/4 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 22¡ 24¡ :291 1:553 JohnstonSha Louie,DryRidgeEddie,NightWarrior 41-2
25Feb26 4Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :292 :592 1:264 1:55 40 4/7 32¡ 34¡ 48¡ 521 530£ :324 2:011 JohnstonSha L107.20 AllBettsOnLove,CaptainAbraham,StolenFireball 45-0
18Feb26 4Mea5/8 ft Qua Hd 1 :282 :584 1:28 1:563 -- 2/7 79 79 79 714 721¢ :31 2:004 O'BrienCol L Rose,ABitOfSpirits,Mckira 54-0
31Oct24 6Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $9,000 1 :27 :563 1:243 1:542 57 6/8 67¡ 67¡ 66 65¡ 710¡ :303 1:562 JohnstonSha L100.10 TimeCrunch,TheSecilian,Hunterandmilo 76-0

Purple R
(L) b g 8 Art Major-Grace K-Real Desire

Owner: Stephanie V Walters,Washington,PA
Breeder: Blue Chip Bloodstock Inc,NY

155 b go-h grn-wh (225-16-20-32-.168)
Tr-STEVEN WALTERS

HR: 54.78 (20-1-2-4-.172) 3, 1:574 MEA5/8
Power # 50

2026: 4 0 0 1 $2,150
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 0 2 $6,344

LAST 4 STS. - $2,150
4Mar26 9Mea5/8 sy Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :282 :594 1:282 1:573 60 6/6 67¡ 67¡ 6o6¢ 43¡ 32¢ :282 1:58 WaltersJus L 32.90 TenKObo,Uncharted,BigMontana 52-2
25Feb26 4Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :292 :592 1:264 1:55 48 7/7 44 46 513 414 423 :301 1:593 WaltersJus L126.50 AllBettsOnLove,CaptainAbraham,StolenFireball 45-0
11Feb26 12Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :291 :582 1:28 1:583 50 9/9 810 810 7o9 77¡ 68¡ :302 2:001 WaltersJus L 74.10 HenrySugar,TenKObo,DancinCommander 34-0
4Feb26 7Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :283 :582 1:272 1:573 49 6/9 44¡ 45 33¡ 510 515 :323 2:003 WaltersJus 106.50 WorthfulSam,AllBettsOnLove,CaptainAbraham 25-1
28Jan26 3Mea5/8 gd Qua 1 :314 1:032 1:314 2:001 -- 1/4 33 33 34 47¡ 410¡ :293 2:021 WaltersJus LtsKnckUs,AnnLvsBnns,PrmrSwtlkr 11-3
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13 WEDNESDAY
11 Mar. 2026
The Meadows

EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT PENTAFECTA
CD 3-8YO C& G NW 2 EXT PM S̀ OR $17,500 LIFE (1 CLAIM WIN EXCLUDED) MORNING LINE:

9-4-7-8-3 A.MERRIMAN - #6 OR 7 Purse $10,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 9-4-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color Red-white
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

Red T
(L) b g 5 In Over My Head-Eenie Meanie-Real Artist

Owner: Susan E Elson,Sewickley,PA
Breeder: Paul D Liles,IA

160 go-wh-red (272-42-38-38-.279)
Tr-ED MC NEIGHT JR

HR: 65.38 (34-0-3-3-.078) 3, 1:59 MEA5/8
Power # 46

2026: 9 0 1 2 $5,510
2025: 40 0 3 7 $22,954
Life: 80 8 15 14 $84,927

LAST 4 STS. - $1,550
4Mar26 8Mea5/8 sy Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :283 :58 1:262 1:55 56 6/6 68 68¡ 67£ 69 611£ :292 1:572 McneightRob L 44.20 ExtraRare,DACaptainMarvel,DryRidgeErie 52-2
25Feb26 6Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :281 :58 1:262 1:543 64 1/7 21¡ 21¡ 22 33¡ 68£ :293 1:562 McneightRob L 29.00 Stingman,HurricaneExpress,WickedValue 45-0
18Feb26 8Mea5/8 ft W1nw2extpm $10,000 1 :274 :572 1:25 1:531 67 3/6 45 45 45 57¡ 39 :29 1:55 McneightRob L 40.70 FearThePanda,LikeADoctor,BrotherBuddy 54-0
13Feb26 10Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :282 :573 1:252 1:542 67 6/9 67¡ 68 78 67 58£ :291 1:561 McneightRob L124.70 TheToddfather,ImADonkey,SeniorPartner 35-0
4Feb26 3Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :274 :564 1:27 1:58 61 4/6 56 56¡ 5o2¡ 42 2ns :303 1:58 McneightRob L 13.30 DACaptainMarvel,BrotherBuddy,AttaBoyAbe 25-1

Blue S
b g 3 Captain Victorious-Yes We Did-Four Starzzz Shark

Owner: Allen Sisco Stable LLC,Meadowlands,PA
Breeder: David Kuzara,MI

140 d br-wh-o go (31-1-3-2-.108)
Tr-ALLEN SISCO

HR: 53.00 (4-0-0-0-.000)
2:014 HSTNG1/2

2, 2:014 HSTNG1/2
Power # 66

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 5 1 $13,084
Life: 11 1 5 1 $13,084

LAST 4 STS. - $4,200
4Mar26 6Mea5/8 sy Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :283 :57 1:251 1:543 49 2/6 55 57 610 613 619£ :312 1:583 MyersLuc 30.80 HotCam,CenterStory,TheRealThing 52-2
25Feb26 5Mea5/8 sy Qua 1 :292 :592 1:274 1:573 -- 1/7 44 44¡ 45 46 610 :304 1:593 MyersLuc SmoothBahtA,SmokinJoeHanover,QuillGordon 42-2
16Sep25 8Hstng1/2 ft Maiden $6,000 1 :29 1:012 1:32 2:014 53 4/7 11 11 11 1¡ 1hd :294 2:014 Mc IlmurrayArt 1.40 HandsomeJoe,UncleBobby,LazyKisses 77-0
10Sep25 3Hstng1/2 ft Maiden $6,000 1 :291 :594 1:28 1:573 58 6/7 68 66 66 59 415£ :313 2:004 Mc IlmurrayArt 9.50 TrsMaseratiJoe,UncleBobby,KaadeeWillFly 73-0
2Sep25 6Hstng1/2 ft Maiden $6,000 1 :301 1:021 1:324 2:021 50 4/7 32 32 42¡ 33 33¡ :293 2:024 Mc IlmurrayArt 5.10 RipHardt,UncleBobby,HandsomeJoe 76-0

White S
(L) b g 4 Sportswriter-Hurricane Irene-Bettor's Delight

Owner: David C Zito,Koppel,PA
Breeder: R Gregg Mcnair,ON, CA

165 blk-mar (260-57-46-29-.355)
Tr-DAVID ZITO

HR: 65.76 (22-3-1-3-.207) 2, 1:57 GRVR5/8
Power # 50

2026: 6 0 1 0 $3,000
2025: 22 0 2 3 $13,667
Life: 36 1 6 5 $24,923

LAST 4 STS. - $500
4Mar26 6Mea5/8 sy Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :283 :57 1:251 1:543 63 3/6 66¡ 68¡ 5o6 56 56 :292 1:554 WrennJrRon L 10.70 HotCam,CenterStory,TheRealThing 52-2
13Feb26 10Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :282 :573 1:252 1:542 65 1/9 79 79¡ 89 89¡ 79£ :291 1:562 IndofJer L 19.00 TheToddfather,ImADonkey,SeniorPartner 35-0
28Jan26 13Mea5/8 gd Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :294 1:004 1:29 1:571 60 5/7 44¡ 4o4 55¡ 47 69¢ :29 1:59 JensonBra L 7.90 GronkHanover,LeadsTheWay,HomeRunKing 11-3
23Jan26 7Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :284 :582 1:272 1:564 62 3/9 3o1¡ 1o¢ 4o2 54 64¡ :294 1:573 WrennJrRon L 7.40 DarkSoul,Ferguson,Rockpaperscissors 20-2
16Jan26 13Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :271 :554 1:252 1:552 65 1/9 65¡ 4o4 4oo2¢ 2¡ 22 :30 1:554 WrennJrRon L 9.60 DarkSoul,BobbyBoneBreaker,LeadsTheWay 28-2

Green S
(L) b g 4 Well Said-Art Center-Art Major

Owner: Stephen C Bateson,Rudolph,OH;Timothy G Betts,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

145 c red-wh (66-5-7-6-.165)
Tr-SCOTT BETTS

HR: 68.54 (74-9-15-6-.261)
1:574 NFLD1/2

3, 1:574 NFLD1/2
Power # 66

2026: 5 0 2 0 $6,300
2025: 37 5 13 8 $44,904
Life: 70 12 24 15 $90,223

LAST 4 STS. - $5,500
4Mar26 6Mea5/8 sy Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :283 :57 1:251 1:543 66 5/6 21 33¡ 34 32¡ 23 :291 1:551 BatesonCas L 7.70 HotCam,CenterStory,TheRealThing 52-2
25Feb26 5Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :281 :573 1:262 1:541 60 2/7 33 43¡ 66 613 515 :293 1:571 BatesonCas L 16.70 ABitOfSpirits,DryRidgeErie,TheRealThing 45-0
18Feb26 3Mea5/8 ft W1nw2extpm $10,000 1 :273 :571 1:252 1:551 62 7/7 11¡ 21¡ 22 22 24¢ :301 1:56 BatesonCas L 61.00 HappyHourBlues,CenterStory,StealingApples 54-0
11Feb26 13Mea5/8 ft W1nw2extpm $10,000 1 :282 :58 1:263 1:553 66 2/8 55¡ 56 7o7¡ 66¡ 66¡ :284 1:564 BatesonCas L 17.00 GroovinWill,FearThePanda,HotCam 34-0
4Feb26 3Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :274 :564 1:27 1:58 60 6/6 67¡ 68 64 53 41¡ :302 1:581 BatesonCas L 16.30 DACaptainMarvel,BrotherBuddy,AttaBoyAbe 25-1

Black S
b g 5 A Rocknroll Dance-Real Espresso-Real Artist

Owner: Roger R Hammer,Bedford,PA
Breeder: Roger R Hammer,PA

140 or-blk-wh (250-24-26-31-.195)
Tr-ROGER HAMMER

HR: 57.84 (26-1-1-2-.085)
1:594 WDSTK1/2

4, 1:594 WDSTK1/2
Power # 43

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 1 0 2 $6,741
Life: 77 9 6 10 $40,620

LAST 4 STS. - $0
30Jan26 3Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :291 :581 1:271 1:562 51 1/7 67 67¡ 77¡ 711 720¡ :314 2:002 IndofJer 34.90 ImADonkey,WickedValue,TheRealThing 13-2
9Jan26 2Mea5/8 gd Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :28 :573 1:25 1:55 31 7/8 89 810 817 830 833¢ :331 2:013 BrownBra 122.10 Vino,DarkSoul,LeadsTheWay 62-1
26Dec25 2Mea5/8 sy Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :27 :562 1:242 1:532 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 DbNghts,RdnThWvs,TrnNDnc scrtchd-sick 44-2
19Dec25 11Mea5/8 gd Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :282 :581 1:272 1:572 58 2/8 65¡ 65¡ 65 87¡ 811 :311 1:593 BrownBra 116.10 CumulusBb,CafeCulture,YouSaidICould 28-3
12Dec25 1Mea5/8 gd Cdclmw1nw3 $6,800 1 :264 :561 1:251 1:562 56 1/7 56¡ 56¡ 77 67 614¡ :323 1:591 WaltersJus 52.50 YouSaidICould,CumulusBb,TurnNDance 32-1

Yellow S
b g 4 Always B Miki-Sister's Delight-Bettor's Delight

Owner: Falcon Racing LLC,Jackson,NJ;Thomas A Charters,Cranbury,NJ
Breeder: Southwind Farms LLC,NJ

150 k grn-wh-b go (13-1-4-0-.248)
Tr-DANA KAHRIG

HR: 67.62 (52-7-8-6-.259)
1:554 MEA5/8

3, 1:554 MEA5/8
Power # 68

2026: 6 0 0 2 $3,700
2025: 19 2 2 3 $16,124
Life: 27 2 2 5 $20,944

LAST 4 STS. - $1,700
27Feb26 11Mea5/8 ft Cdclmw1nw4 $7,000 1 :264 :553 1:241 1:541 55 2/8 78 89¡ 89¡ 813 818¢ :314 1:574 MerrimanAar 9.80 CumulusBb,CaptainAgain,TurnNDance 51-0
11Feb26 13Mea5/8 ft W1nw2extpm $10,000 1 :282 :58 1:263 1:553 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 GroovinWill,FearThePanda,HotCam scrtchd-sick 34-0
4Feb26 6Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :283 :573 1:264 1:563 64 3/5 56¡ 54 54 54¡ 34£ :30 1:573 IrvineJus 46.10 ImADonkey,FearThePanda,YouSaidICould 25-1
28Jan26 13Mea5/8 gd Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :294 1:004 1:29 1:571 59 3/7 67¡ 66 6o6¡ 79¡ 710¢ :29 1:591 MerrimanAar 10.30 GronkHanover,LeadsTheWay,HomeRunKing 11-3
21Jan26 4Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :284 :592 1:274 1:562 63 3/7 56 56 3o2¡ 44¡ 55£ :292 1:573 MerrimanAar 3.50 ChipsPower,GronkHanover,LeadsTheWay 34-0

Pink S
(L) b g 4 Tall Dark Stranger-Love for Sail-Captaintreacherous

Owner: Twaddle Racing LLC,Canonsburg,PA;Richard A Freese,Northfield,OH;Mark A Amyot,Cumberland,MD
Breeder: M Katz & L Katz & A J Libfeld & S A Goldband,ON

190 go-c red-wh (323-61-49-48-.323)
Tr-TIM TWADDLE

HR: 67.47 (73-5-4-13-.158) 2, 1:53 LEX1
Power # 72

2026: 8 0 0 4 $7,160
2025: 15 0 3 6 $20,150
Life: 31 1 3 10 $30,862

LAST 4 STS. - $3,700
4Mar26 6Mea5/8 sy Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :283 :57 1:251 1:543 65 1/6 1o1 22 22 21¡ 34 :294 1:552 MerrimanAar L 3.20 HotCam,CenterStory,TheRealThing 52-2
25Feb26 5Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :281 :573 1:262 1:541 61 7/7 7o8 5o4 5oo4¡ 311 314¡ :294 1:57 MerrimanAar L 6.80 ABitOfSpirits,DryRidgeErie,TheRealThing 45-0
18Feb26 8Mea5/8 ft W1nw2extpm $10,000 1 :274 :572 1:25 1:531 68 6/6 68 68 67 68¡ 49 :283 1:55 MerrimanAar L 6.40 FearThePanda,LikeADoctor,BrotherBuddy 54-0
4Feb26 3Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :274 :564 1:27 1:58 57 1/6 12 12 1¢ 31¡ 54¡ :314 1:584 MerrimanAar L 2.60 DACaptainMarvel,BrotherBuddy,AttaBoyAbe 25-1
30Jan26 3Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :291 :581 1:271 1:562 66 6/7 12 21¡ 21¡ 22¡ 36¡ :301 1:573 MerrimanAar L 3.70 ImADonkey,WickedValue,TheRealThing 13-2

Gray R
(L) b g 4 Vlos-Sassy Streak-Armbro Khaki

Owner: Debbie S Philipp,Cedar Rapids,IA
Breeder: Shirley Ann Smith & Debbie S Philipp,IA

138 wh-c red-blk (261-33-41-50-.278)
Tr-NICK ROLAND

HR: 61.96 (36-5-10-3-.321)

1:573 MEA5/8
2:024 WHAT1/2

4, 1:573 MEA5/8
Power # 81

2026: 7 1 4 0 $13,760
2025: 18 1 1 7 $15,445
Life: 43 4 8 10 $45,780

LAST 4 STS. - $9,030
4Mar26 9Mea5/8 sy Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :282 :594 1:282 1:573 62 1/6 44¡ 44¡ 2o¢ 2¡ 1nk :291 1:573 RolandNic L 3.60 TenKObo,Uncharted,BigMontana 52-2
18Feb26 2Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :572 1:251 1:533 57 3/8 43¡ 45 59 410 517¡ :30 1:57 JensonBra L 6.70 Stingman,AllBettsOnLove,CaptainAbraham 54-0
11Feb26 12Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :291 :582 1:28 1:583 57 5/9 32 12 12 11 2nk :303 1:583 JensonBra L *1.00 HenrySugar,TenKObo,DancinCommander 34-0
31Jan26 2Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :284 :582 1:274 1:564 63 7/7 4o2¡ 1o1 22¡ 25 28£ :302 1:583 RolandNic L 4.40 FearThePanda,TenKObo,DancinCommander 13-2
28Jan26 12Mea5/8 gd Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :294 1:012 1:30 1:594 56 3/6 21 11¡ 11 11 2¡ :294 1:594 RolandNic L 3.00 FearThePanda,TenKObo,Uncharted 11-3

Purple S
b g 3 Perfect Sting-Captiva-Captaintreacherous

Owner: J Piatt III,Wshngtn,PA;S Croftcheck,Grndstn,PA;J Seman,Ptsbrgh,PA;G Usner,Ptsbrgh,PA
Breeder: Brittany Farms LLC,KY

170 wh-red-blk (275-72-57-34-.418)
Tr-RICK HERCULES

HR: 75.97 (37-6-9-3-.324)

1:533 MEA5/8

3, 1:533 MEA5/8
Power # 73

2026: 2 2 0 0 $9,300
2025: 2 0 1 0 $5,100
Life: 4 2 1 0 $14,400

LAST 4 STS. - $14,400
25Feb26 6Mea5/8 ft Nw2extpm $10,000 1 :281 :58 1:262 1:543 73 2/7 11¡ 11¡ 12 11¡ 1nk :281 1:543 PaloneDav *.10 Stingman,HurricaneExpress,WickedValue 45-0
18Feb26 2Mea5/8 ft Nw1extpm $8,600 1 :281 :572 1:251 1:533 75 6/8 1o1 12 14¡ 16 18¡ :282 1:533 PaloneDav *.10 Stingman,AllBettsOnLove,CaptainAbraham 54-0
4Dec25 6M1 ft Nw 25000lt $22,500 1 :281 :58 1:263 1:553 69 6/10 711 73£ 74£ 42£ 42¡ :282 1:56 BoydBra 2.90 BigEgo,DoctorArroganto,BobbyG 28-1
29Nov25 3M1 ft Qua 1 :293 :59 1:271 1:543 -- 4/6 21£ 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 23¢ :274 1:551 HerschbergerMar Fasting,Stingman,HalfPastMidnight 40-0
22Nov25 3M1 ft Qua 1 :301 :591 1:282 1:553 -- 4/4 44¢ 45¢ 44¢ 35¢ 38 :28 1:571 HerschbergerMar DrinkToThat,TieTheKnot,Stingman 49-1
MEA - 03/11/26 - E - 13 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

THE MEADOWS (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



RACE 1 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (1-2) 50
CENT PICK-4 (1-2-3-4)

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $18,000, **f& M Open Handicap** P.p. 1 Assigned, 2-6 Drawn
Morning Line: 4-2-6-1 No s̀ 1 & 5 - Uncoupled By Permission Of Phrc
1 Tr'sshining Star (L) Pwr #101 5/1 Merriman A 190
2 Kele Kele Pwr #112 7/2 Jenson B 138
3 Anna Love N (L) Pwr #59 10/1 Bateson C 145
4 Fearless Ginger (L) Pwr #86 3/2 Wrenn Jr. R 165
5 Think of Galaxies (L) Pwr #75 8/1 Indof J 190
6 Mikilob Ultra (L) Pwr #121 7/2 Palone D 170

SELECTIONS: 4-2-6

RACE 2 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (2-3)
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $9,000, Cd 3-7yo C& G Nw 1 Ext Pm Or $8500 Life Morning Line:
5-2-6-4 R.wrenn Jr - #1 Or 2 No s̀ 5 & 8 - Uncoupled By Permission Of Phrc
1 Gator Stone Pwr #47 10/1 Merriman A 190
2 Summer Nights Pwr #80 3/1 Wrenn Jr. R 165
3 I'm in Range Pwr #46 10/1 Lems C 170
4 Flexible Focus (L) Pwr #76 10/1 Bolon K 160
5 Blameitonthebooze Pwr #58 7/5 Walters J 155
6 Warhead (L) Pwr #55 6/1 Brocklehurst B 165
7 High Dollar Odds Pwr #49 15/1 Zendt B 148
8 Go Strong Hanover Pwr #73 20/1 Brown B 140

SELECTIONS: 5-2-6

RACE 3 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (3-4)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $8,800, Cd All Ages F& M Nw $6200 L4 Sts Ae: F& M With A Tm
Rating Of 75 Or Less As Of 3/06/2026 Optional F& M Claim: $15,000 W/a Morning Line:
5-6-8-3 J.walters - #1 Or 4 A.merriman - #2 Or 5; R.wrenn Jr - #6 Or 7 No s̀ 6 & 7 - Uncoupled
By Permission Of Phrc
1 Play for Me (L) Pwr #51 12/1 Irvine J 160
2 Priceless Shadow (L) Pwr #60 12/1 Bateson C 145
3 Graceful Horizon (L) Pwr #56 9/2 Jenson B 138
4 Seven It Is (L) Pwr #72 7/1 Walters J 155
5 Fancy Like Louuuuu (L) Pwr #60 3/1 Merriman A 190
6 Be My Rose N (L) Pwr #48 7/2 Wrenn Jr. R 165
7 Oakwood Dynasty Ir (L) Pwr #53 10/1 Indof J 190
8 Woodmere Harriet (L) Pwr #71 9/2 Palone D 170

SELECTIONS: 5-6-3

RACE 4 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (4-5)
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $10,000, **corwyn & Sandie Greene Memorial** Leg 2 For 3-4yo C&
G Nw 2 Ext Pm Races Or $25,000 Life Up To And Including 01/15/2026 (pa Sired Or Owned)
(winners Over $40,000 Life As Of 01/15/2026 Ne) Morning Line: 5-3-8-6 No. 1 - First Time
Lasix
1 Rt Watch Me v Pwr #59 15/1 Neal E 140
2 Splurge on Uncle (L) Pwr #75 20/1 Irvine J 160
3 Windshoe Pwr #88 4/1 Wrenn Jr. R 165
4 Mexican Tequila Pwr #62 15/1 Zendt B 148
5 Emmett Hanover (L) Pwr #68 6/5 Merriman A 190
6 Anywho Hanover Pwr #57 7/1 Walters J 155
7 Swan Man Pwr #82 12/1 Palone D 170
8 Clark Pwr #110 9/2 Brown B 140

SELECTIONS: 5-3-8

RACE 5 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (5-6) 50
CENT PICK-4 (5-6-7-8)

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $6,800, Cd All Ages F& M Nw $1750 L4 Sts Who Are Nw s̀ Of $550
P.s. In 2025-2026 Or 2026 With 5 Or More Starts Ae: F& M With A Tm Rating Of 72 Or Less As
Of 3/06/2026. Optional F& M Claim: $8,000 W/a Morning Line: 4-6-9-2 J.walters - #1 Or 2
1 Uptown Callie (L) Pwr #45 20/1 Myers L 140
2 Touchin Base (L) Pwr #66 7/1 Walters J 155
3 Bettor Answer Pwr #69 15/1 Jenson B 138
4 Morgans All In (L) Pwr #120 2/1 Palone D 170
5 Fox Valley Gina (L) Pwr #55 12/1 Brown B 140
6 Ihaveadotofsass Pwr #58 5/2 Merriman A 190
7 Sportytino (L) Pwr #59 15/1 Wrenn Jr. R 165
8 Amelias Courage A (L) Pwr #51 20/1 Irvine J 160
9 Little Lady J Pwr #96 9/2 Indof J 190

SELECTIONS: 4-6-9

RACE 6 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (6-7)
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $11,500, Claim Handicap $16,000-$22,000 W/a Morning Line:
7-1-5-3 A.merriman - #3 Or 7 No s̀ 1 & 7 - Uncoupled By Permission Of Phrc
1 Gabby's Wild Child (L) Pwr #74 5/2 Wrenn Jr. R 165
2 Inn At Rodanthe (L) Pwr #59 9/1 Barnard J 175
3 Mass Market (L) Pwr #87 5/1 Irvine J 160
4 Keystone Apache (L) Pwr #49 15/1 Myers C 145
5 Grizz Wyllie Pwr #61 7/2 Palone D 170
6 Rose Run Yankee (L) Pwr #58 20/1 Brown B 140
7 Water Torpedo (L) Pwr #81 9/5 Merriman A 190

SELECTIONS: 7-1-5

RACE 7 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (7-8)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $11,200, Cd 3-8yo C& G Winners Of 2 But Not More Than 3 Ext
Pm s̀ Or $25,000 Life (1 Claim Win Excluded) Morning Line: 5-3-9-7 R.wrenn Jr - #2,3 Or 8
1 Turn N Dance (L) Pwr #62 20/1 Brown B 140
2 D a Captain Marvel (L) Pwr #78 7/1 Irvine J 160
3 Believeincaptain Pwr #310 4/1 Wrenn Jr. R 165
4 Extra Rare (L) Pwr #57 10/1 Walters J 155
5 Hot Cam (L) Pwr #75 3/1 Jenson B 138
6 Groovin Will Pwr #60 12/1 Indof J 190
7 Happy Hour Blues Pwr #101 5/1 Merriman A 190
8 Drinkinmybabygdby (L) Pwr #53 15/1 Barnard J 175
9 Ny Jim Pwr #50 9/2 Dinges T 200

SELECTIONS: 5-3-9

RACE 8 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (8-9)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $8,000, Cd All Ages F& M Nw $3500 L4 Sts Ae: F& M With A Tm
Rating Of 74 Or Less As Of 3/06/2026. Optional F& M Claim: $10,000 W/a Morning Line:
3-5-4-8
1 Smooch Pwr #42 8/1 Myers L 140
2 Speed Hungry (L) Pwr #65 12/1 Neal E 140
3 No Words Needed Pwr #55 5/2 Palone D 170
4 Wildcat Lisa (L) Pwr #137 9/2 Merriman A 190
5 Premier Sweetalker (L) Pwr #97 3/1 Indof J 190
6 Mckira (L) Pwr #59 12/1 Irvine J 160
7 Desired Luck (L) Pwr #59 20/1 Brown B 140
8 Anna Loves Bananas (L) Pwr #60 6/1 Bateson C 145
9 Choozetocruise (L) Pwr #57 20/1 Walters J 155

SELECTIONS: 3-5-4

RACE 9 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (9-10) 50
CENT PICK-5 (9-10-11-12-13)

ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $7,000, Cd Claim 3-7yo C& G Winners Of 1 But Not More Than 4 Ext
Pm Races Life Claim Price: $15,000 W/a Morning Line: 5-3-1-4 J.walters - #3 Or 4 No s̀ 2 & 4 -
Uncoupled By Permission Of Phrc
1 Orlando Hanover (L) Pwr #89 5/1 Shaw C 165
2 Webflow Pwr #49 10/1 Indof J 190
3 So Vibrant (L) Pwr #59 7/2 Irvine J 160
4 My Man Mahomes (L) Pwr #62 7/1 Walters J 155
5 Braggen Bliss (L) Pwr #88 2/1 Jenson B 138
6 Gq Hanover (L) Pwr #56 20/1 Zendt B 148
7 The Father Andrea (L) Pwr #79 20/1 Miller J 175
8 Legacy's Casanova (L) Pwr #74 9/1 Merriman A 190
9 Majorshandsomelook (L) Pwr #61 15/1 Brown B 140

SELECTIONS: 5-3-1

RACE 10 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (10-11) 50
CENT PICK-4 (10-11-12-13)

ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $5,000, Cd Claim $6,000 W/a For Nw s̀ Of A Race In L3 Sts Morning
Line: 6-2-4-5 R.wrenn Jr - #2,8 Or 9
1 Harveys All In (L) Pwr #60 20/1 Barnard J 175
2 Flamin Fredy (L) Pwr #61 3/1 Wrenn Jr. R 165
3 Jr Strike Three (L) Pwr #48 12/1 Brown B 140
4 Er Hunter (L) Pwr #55 9/2 Merriman A 190
5 Ponda Luck (L) Pwr #70 5/1 Indof J 190
6 Always a Warrior (L) Pwr #81 5/2 Palone D 170
7 Dancing Machine (L) Pwr #57 20/1 Myers C 145
8 Homestretch Wes (L) Pwr #58 10/1 Jenson B 138
9 Talbotcreekwhiskey (L) Pwr #61 15/1 Irvine J 160

SELECTIONS: 6-2-4

RACE 11 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (11-12)
ONE MILE TROT.- Purse $6,800, Cd All Ages Nw $1750 L4 Sts Who Are Nw s̀ Of $825 P.s. In
2025-2026 Or In 2026 With 4 Or More Sts (mares Allowed 20%) Optional F& M Claim: $7,500
W/a Morning Line: 5-6-7-3 B.brown - #1 Or 3 A.merriman - #5 Or 6 Scratched No. 9 Forget It Im
Crazy - Sk
1 Battin Athousand Pwr #55 20/1 Shaw C 165
2 Aunt Bee Pwr #64 7/1 Johnston S 155
3 Fanatic (L) Pwr #67 9/2 Brown B 140
4 Papi Hanover (L) Pwr #50 12/1 Walters J 155
5 Activation Pwr #66 5/2 Merriman A 190
6 Go Boom (L) Pwr #47 3/1 Irvine J 160
7 Beach Dreamzzz (L) Pwr #75 3/1 Palone D 170
8 Heist (L) Pwr #70 20/1 Bateson C 145

SELECTIONS: 5-6-7

RACE 12 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT SUPERFECTA ROLLING DOUBLE (12-13)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $9,000, Cd 3-8yo Nw 1 Ext Pm Or $8500 Life Morning Line: 4-5-2-1
1 Undercover Speed Pwr #48 5/1 Merriman A 190
2 Uncharted (L) Pwr #54 5/1 Bateson C 145
3 Dial Tone Pwr #65 12/1 Dodson J 170
4 Quill Gordon Pwr #75 3/1 Indof J 190
5 Alwaysinafrenzy G Pwr #67 7/2 Brown B 140
6 Henry Sugar Pwr #54 6/1 Yoder W 138
7 Captain Abraham (L) Pwr #74 10/1 Neal E 140
8 Dry Ridge Eddiex Pwr #55 15/1 Johnston S 155
9 Big Montana (L) Pwr #50 20/1 Walters J 155

SELECTIONS: 4-5-1

Wednesday, March 11, 2026 THE MEADOWS Wednesday, March 11, 2026

A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc.



RACE 13 EXACTA-TRIFECTA 20 CENT PENTAFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $10,000, Cd 3-8yo C& G Nw 2 Ext Pm s̀ Or $17,500 Life (1 Claim
Win Excluded) Morning Line: 9-4-7-8-3 A.merriman - #6 Or 7
1 Brother Buddy (L) Pwr #46 12/1 Irvine J 160
2 Handsome Joe Pwr #66 20/1 Myers L 140
3 Bobby Bone Breaker (L) Pwr #50 9/1 Wrenn Jr. R 165
4 Center Story (L) Pwr #66 4/1 Bateson C 145
5 Rj Expresso Pwr #43 20/1 Brown B 140
6 You Said I Could Pwr #68 20/1 Kahrig S 150
7 The Real Thing (L) Pwr #72 6/1 Merriman A 190
8 Ten K Obo (L) Pwr #81 7/1 Jenson B 138
9 Stingman Pwr #73 6/5 Palone D 170

SELECTIONS: 9-4-7

Wednesday, March 11, 2026 THE MEADOWS Wednesday, March 11, 2026

A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc.



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

1 Valparaiso Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $1,950. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #1. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #1. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1

King Paper (CHI)
Ch.h.5 Good Samaritan - Perdoname (CHI) by Stuka, CHI
STATS: Jockey (4-0-0-0) / Trainer (121-13-15-10)

0.00 Own: Aleph
Trn: Guillermo Celis Perez (0-0-0-0)

JOSE DANIEL VILLAGRAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 3 0 0 1 $147 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 1 4 5 $2,954 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 1 $206
Life: 35 1 4 6 $3,101 Distance: 7 0 0 1 $242

19Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10º¹ 3g Hcp - H 1980 1 3¹£ Fournet R F 126 6.00 One Vision126¸¡ Gladiatore126¶¢ King Paper126¶¢ 9
11Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10^¿ 3g Hcp - H 1964 9 5¹¡ Fournet R F 126 47.30 Lorenz Black126¶¡ Rio Perez126£ Steffi Yi126£ 13

2
30-1

Candela Special (CHI)
Ch.m.5 Exaggerator - She's Special (CHI) by Ocean Terrace, CHI
STATS: Jockey (209-14-23-19) / Trainer (574-41-46-47)

0.00 Own: Tio Pito
Trn: Eduardo Alejandro Donoso Solar (0-0-0-0)

PATRICIO HERNAN GALAZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 4 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $0

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¿º 3g Hcp - H 1948 3 6»£ Galaz P H 126 48.40 Princesa Ludy126¸¢ Champelice126¨μ Exeter126¶ 10
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59¹^ 3g Hcp - H 2028 9 13¶¹¢ Gonzalez J A 126 105.50 Imperio Babilonico126¡ La Pela126¨μ Pazzelle126¶¢ 16

3
10-1

Ejemplo de Valor (CHI)
B.g.7 Lookin At Lucky - Dynajoy by Kitten's Joy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (696-70-77-55) / Trainer (8-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Guerrero De La Vida
Trn: Marcos Contreras Lopez (0-0-0-0)

JONATHAN ANDRES CASTILLO TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 6 0 0 1 $318 Turf: 78 5 5 12 $17,708
2025: 34 1 3 7 $3,957 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 100 5 7 14 $18,732 Distance: 32 2 1 6 $4,901

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 2008 7 5¸£ Castillo J A 126 4.40 Topacio Azul126£ Tizziano126¨© Presumida Flame126¸ 11
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59¹^ 3g Hcp - H 2028 12 7º¡ Perez G A 126 7.50 Imperio Babilonico126¡ La Pela126¨μ Pazzelle126¶¢ 16

4
8-1

Veleta de Proa (CHI)
B.f.4 Palm Springs - Esperandoa Marilyn (CHI) by Strong Mandate, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1568-294-201-182) / Trainer (970-58-75-72)

0.00 Own: Cinerarias
Trn: Rafael Abraham Bernal (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 0 1 $1,882 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 0 1 $1,882 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59¹^ 3g Hcp - H 2028 3 9º£ Fuenzalida R A 126 5.90 Imperio Babilonico126¡ La Pela126¨μ Pazzelle126¶¢ 16
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58»º 3g Hcp - H 2086 3 5º Fuenzalida R A 126 17.00 Japoneitor126¨© Lady Emper128¸¢ Ouro128¨μ 14

5
3-2

Top Lemon (CHI)
Ch.m.6 Van Nistelrooy - Lemon Surprise by Lemon Drop Kid, CHI
STATS: Jockey (6-2-0-0) / Trainer (3-1-0-1)

0.00 Own: Legacy
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

ALEJANDRO ISAIAS MAUREIRA SALINAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 23 4 2 1 $11,815
2025: 17 2 1 1 $3,390 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 33 4 2 1 $11,815 Distance: 19 4 2 1 $11,480

13Aug25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¹ 3g Hcp - H 1940 15 14¶¹£ Ortega C A 126 41.70 Tutto Apiaccere126¶¢ El Espia126¨© Maxximus128¨μ 15
06Aug25 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¼¸ 3g Hcp - H 1886 1 2¨© Ortega C A 126 6.30 Better Than128¨© Top Lemon126£ Nube de Agua128£ 9

6
30-1

Merengon (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Robert Bruce (CHI) - Rocio Merengue (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (3-1-0-0) / Trainer (1098-80-95-85)

0.00 Own: Arturo Y Cecilia
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

FELIPE TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 7 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 0 0 1 $377
2025: 14 1 1 3 $2,740 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $124
Life: 31 1 1 4 $3,071 Distance: 10 0 0 1 $377

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹¸ 3g Hcp - H 2008 8 11¸» Tapia S F 126 18.50 Narcisista126¸£ Gladiador Art126¶ Gipsy Vanner126¸¢ 11
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10»¸ 3g Hcp - H 2028 16 11¾£ Eyzaguirre J M 126 109.90 El Nachito126¡ Amigo Calichei126¶¢ Te Canto a Ti126¸£ 16

7
6-1

Sexta Feira (CHI)
Ch.m.5 Dylan Thomas (IRE) - Strappare (CHI) by Mastercraftsman (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (410-28-30-28) / Trainer (8-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Guerrero De La Vida
Trn: Marcos Contreras Lopez (0-0-0-0)

ISRAEL ROBINSON VILLAGRAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 8 1 0 1 $1,686 Turf: 38 2 1 2 $4,739
2025: 30 1 1 1 $2,707 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 49 3 2 2 $7,930 Distance: 26 3 2 1 $7,207

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 2008 4 4¸£ Maureira A I 126 4.50 Topacio Azul126£ Tizziano126¨© Presumida Flame126¸ 11
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59º¸ 3g Hcp - H 2038 5 9¸ Alexander S H 126 7.10 Alqaswa126¡ Ahi Viene Ahi Va126¶¢ Trois Plumes126¨© 15

8
30-1

Gocce (CHI)
Ch.m.6 Seeking the Dia - Garbosamente (CHI) by Dylan Thomas (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (964-83-79-95) / Trainer (262-20-38-26)

0.00 Own: Amarduq
Trn: Juan Nataniel Belzu Olivares (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO SEBASTIAN DORES CABRERA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 5 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 18 1 0 0 $1,793
2025: 17 0 1 0 $453 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 57 2 1 0 $3,747 Distance: 15 1 0 0 $1,793

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 2008 2 9¾£ Poblete C S 126 56.60 Topacio Azul126£ Tizziano126¨© Presumida Flame126¸ 11
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10»¶ 3g Hcp - H 2035 7 13¸^£ Gonzalez J A 126 37.90 Morgan Soul126¶ Don Bruno126¼¡ El Huevo Cototo126¨© 15

9
30-1

Ahi Viene Ahi Va (CHI)
B.g.9 Court Vision - Galakina (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1055-63-85-73) / Trainer (322-13-21-18)

0.00 Own: Pinganilla
Trn: Luis Alberto MacHulas (0-0-0-0)

JOHAN AGUSTIN GONZALEZ EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 5 0 1 0 $302 Turf: 43 3 4 6 $8,279
2025: 2 1 0 0 $1,288 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $78
Life: 84 3 5 7 $9,324 Distance: 31 3 4 5 $7,911

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2098 1 14½¡ Bobadilla C P 115 55.00 Il Vento134¡ King Octopus132£ California Spring126£ 15
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59º¸ 3g Hcp - H 2038 8 2¡ Gonzalez J A 126 40.00 Alqaswa126¡ Ahi Viene Ahi Va126¶¢ Trois Plumes126¨© 15

10
30-1

Shivers (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Grand Daddy - Tigresa Brava (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (21-0-0-0) / Trainer (8-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Marcos Contreras L.
Trn: Marcos Contreras Lopez (0-0-0-0)

JORGE IGNACIO BAEZA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 7 1 0 0 $1,488 Turf: 27 3 3 0 $5,453
2025: 33 2 3 0 $3,965 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 50 3 3 1 $5,771 Distance: 24 3 3 0 $5,453

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2098 15 15¾£ Gonzalez L C 115 33.90 Il Vento134¡ King Octopus132£ California Spring126£ 15
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¸^ 3g Hcp - H 2184 3 10¼¡ Eyzaguirre J M 120 72.70 Hipatia128¨μ Gran Morron128¶¡ Clau the Gold128¨© 12

11
12-1

Guerrero Tenaz (CHI)
Ch.g.5 Dylan Thomas (IRE) - Santo Kel by Frankel (GB), CHI
STATS: Jockey (796-49-67-83) / Trainer (574-41-46-47)

0.00 Own: D'Bolton
Trn: Eduardo Alejandro Donoso Solar (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS ALEJANDRO ORTEGA TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 29 3 1 4 $5,901
2025: 35 3 1 4 $5,901 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 52 3 1 4 $5,973 Distance: 22 2 1 4 $3,957

25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59º¸ 3g Hcp - H 2038 16 5¶£ Ortega C A 126 9.30 Alqaswa126¡ Ahi Viene Ahi Va126¶¢ Trois Plumes126¨© 15
02Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 1934 6 12¸¶£ Gonzalez S A 128 135.50 Medford128£ Mind the Gap126¶¡ Princesitacami126º¢ 14

12
30-1

Pazzelle (CHI)
B.m.7 Seeking the Dia - Perhaps Tomorrow (CHI) by Stevie Wonderboy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (568-26-35-28) / Trainer (11-2-3-1)

0.00 Own: Tata Nacho
Trn: Victor Antonio Caballeria (0-0-0-0)

JOSE MATIAS EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 9 0 2 1 $899 Turf: 37 6 3 6 $14,965
2025: 27 2 0 2 $3,642 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 101 9 6 10 $22,447 Distance: 17 2 2 4 $4,314

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¿º 3g Hcp - H 1948 8 4¹¡ Gonzalez J A 126 4.70 Princesa Ludy126¸¢ Champelice126¨μ Exeter126¶ 10
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59º¸ 3g Hcp - H 2038 9 11º¢ Eyzaguirre J M 126 8.50 Alqaswa126¡ Ahi Viene Ahi Va126¶¢ Trois Plumes126¨© 15

13
4-1

Presumida Flame (CHI)
Br.f.4 Flameaway - Empress Lucy (ARG) by Treasure Beach (GB), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1356-253-218-164) / Trainer (8-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Guerrero De La Vida
Trn: Marcos Contreras Lopez (0-0-0-0)

JAIME FABIAN MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 7 1 0 1 $1,679 Turf: 8 1 0 1 $1,679
2025: 18 0 4 2 $1,556 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 25 1 4 3 $3,235 Distance: 8 1 0 1 $1,679

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 2008 11 3£ Perez G A 126 10.20 Topacio Azul126£ Tizziano126¨© Presumida Flame126¸ 11
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¹ 3g Hcp - H 2028 10 11¶»£ Ignacio A E 126 17.50 El Tanque Agus126¡ Rio Perez126¨© Modelo Del Salto126º¢ 14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-13-7-4 SP3-03/11/2026-1

VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 1:15 p.m.

Por Gulfstream Park



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

2 Valparaiso Chile
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $7,500. Maiden, Open, 3 yo, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1

Que Locura (CHI)
Br.c.3 Grand Daddy - Tropillera (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (421-63-37-52) / Trainer (718-75-68-79)

0.00 Own: Siete Estrellas
Trn: Alejandro Patricio Padovani (0-0-0-0)

GUSTAVO AROS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 6 0 0 2 $1,692 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $687
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 2 $1,692 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

01Mar26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¾¸ 2 Msw 1 3¸ Adrian A G 126 10.70 Cuello Negro126¡ Alegremente126¶¡ Que Locura126¨© 9
14Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:09»¹ 2 Msw 11 7¨μ Adrian A G 126 3.80 Frozen Storm126¨© Grande Tata126¨© Corazon Partio126¨© 11
05Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¹^ 2 Msw 7 3¹¢ Adrian A G 126 37.20 Yo No Vine a Esto126¸¢ Valcabado117¶ Que Locura126¸¡ 11
26Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5K 1:04¶¼ 2 Msw 4 6¼¡ Rojas N A 117 32.20 Muskiz126¸ Bottura126¶¢ Ferblack126¡ 9
17Jan26 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57¾¾ 2 Msw 12 8¿ Troncoso B R 126 30.90 Joaquin126¶¢ Renatitocrack126¡ Don Cristian126¨μ 13
10Jan26 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57¶º 2 Msw 12 8¿¢ Adrian A G 126 4.50 Lord Goni126¹ Mister Hari126¸¡ Joaquin126¡ 14

2
8-1

Howenh (CHI)
B.c.3 Seeking the Dia - Proud Ghe (CHI) by Proud Citizen, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1568-294-201-182) / Trainer (458-69-53-62)

0.00 Own: Nativo
Trn: Ximeno Francisco Urenda (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

3
30-1

Pirata Bigoton (CHI)
B.c.3 Sumerio (CHI) - Lola Pirata (CHI) by Mastercraftsman (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (489-37-41-41) / Trainer (9-1-1-0)

0.00 Own: Pirata
Trn: Maximo Tomas Silva (0-0-0-0)

NELSON ANDRES ROJAS (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58»¶ 2 Stk - CACondarco - 9k 1 11¶¼¡ Zuniga D J 126 54.30 Disco Star126¡ Prometeo126¶ Otra Vez Pituco126¨© 13
11Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57¼¾ 2 Stk - FCPrain - 9k 12 8¶º Zuniga D J 126 20.50 Voltaje127¹£ Disco Star126»¢ Catenaccio126¶¡ 12

4
30-1

La Fajita (CHI)
Ch.f.3 Flameaway - Faloon (CHI) by Newfoundland, CHI
STATS: Jockey (936-62-77-67) / Trainer (600-67-68-83)

0.00 Own: Dona Sofia
Trn: Carlos Arturo Vasquez Perez (0-0-0-0)

PIERO IGNACIO REYES PODESTA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :56¾^ 2 Msw 12 14¸» Rojas N A 112 35.30 Catto126¹¡ Otra Vez Pituco126¶£ La Pande121£ 16

5
6-1

Tungata Warrior (CHI)
Ro.c.3 Sahara Spirit - Tungata (CHI) by Saddad, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1443-156-147-130) / Trainer (244-37-29-33)

0.00 Own: Haras Sumaya
Trn: Marco Antonio Pavez Ochoa (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN ALONSO SANCHO ESCALANTE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

6
30-1

Simple Changarin (CHI)
B.c.3 California One - Ruthless Child by Tapizar, CHI
STATS: Jockey (4-0-0-0) / Trainer (121-13-15-10)

0.00 Own: Pobre Obrero
Trn: Guillermo Celis Perez (0-0-0-0)

JOSE DANIEL VILLAGRAN (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :56¾^ 2 Msw 15 15¸»¢ Villagran J D 117 86.90 Catto126¹¡ Otra Vez Pituco126¶£ La Pande121£ 16

7
10-1

Trabalains (CHI)
B.c.3 International Star - Eres Unica (CHI) by Layman, CHI
STATS: Jockey (380-38-37-25) / Trainer (1098-80-95-85)

0.00 Own: Js
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

PEDRO R. ROBLES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

8
3-2

Presley (ARG)
B.c.3 Fortify - Islandina (ARG) by Lizard Island, ARG
STATS: Jockey (6-2-0-0) / Trainer (458-69-53-62)

0.00 Own: Los Leones
Trn: Ximeno Francisco Urenda (0-0-0-0)

ALEJANDRO ISAIAS MAUREIRA SALINAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

9
10-1

Fafifo (CHI)
Br.c.3 Tacitus - Joy Nila (ARG) by Fortify, CHI
STATS: Jockey (696-70-77-55) / Trainer (9-1-1-0)

0.00 Own: Maximo Silva D.
Trn: Maximo Tomas Silva (0-0-0-0)

JONATHAN ANDRES CASTILLO TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57¹º 2 Msw 9 6¶¹£ Ramirez N A 126 23.50 Naipur Raider123¶ Prometeo126¿£ Ave Dorada117¶¢ 10
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58»¶ 2 Stk - CACondarco - 9k 9 8½¢ Ramirez N A 126 35.20 Disco Star126¡ Prometeo126¶ Otra Vez Pituco126¨© 13

10
10-1

Tumbayo (CHI)
Ch.c.3 Until Sundown - Tumbaya (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (796-49-67-83) / Trainer (121-13-15-10)

0.00 Own: El Paso Cabreria
Trn: Guillermo Celis Perez (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS ALEJANDRO ORTEGA TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

11Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57¼¾ 2 Stk - FCPrain - 9k 1 11¸^ Ortega C A 126 25.60 Voltaje127¹£ Disco Star126»¢ Catenaccio126¶¡ 12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Por Gulfstream Park

VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

3 Valparaiso Chile
Stakes Hipodromo Chile S.

equibase.com/QR

Purse $5,250. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #3. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #3. Stake, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1600 meters. About One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2

Cana Alta (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Classic Empire - La Canita (CHI) by Lookin At Lucky, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1568-294-201-182) / Trainer (458-69-53-62)

0.00 Own: Vendaval
Trn: Ximeno Francisco Urenda (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 1 0 $1,030 Turf: 14 2 6 2 $11,643
2025: 15 6 4 2 $15,274 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 6 7 3 $19,989 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $5,657

01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 7f 1:22º» 3g Stk - StdBkChile - 7k 9 2¨μ Herrera J A 119 3.00 Lonwhite134¨μ Cana Alta119¨© Good Runner129¸ 13
22Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ftp 1m 1:36¸½ 3gk Stk - IMlnaAchdo - 6k 3 1¿£ Herrera J A 126 *1.90 Cana Alta126¿£ Bardas Blancas121¹ Compostelana117¡ 7
05Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:22¼¾ 3gk Stk - CrpoCnslr - 4k 2 1¸¡ Herrera J A 118 5.10 Cana Alta118¸¡ La Sinfo117¶ Compostelana117¨μ 10
29Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:15»» 3g Hcp - H 2148 4 1»£ Herrera J A 128 *2.10 Cana Alta128»£ Indian Melody132£ Ted126¨© 10
15Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:21¼» 3g Hcp - H 2247 9 1«¬ Sancho A B 120 *2.10 Cana Alta120«¬ El Profeta123¼ Indian Melody126¸¡ 10
29Sep25 eVsc(CHI) ft 7f 1:27½¿ 3g Hcp - H 2393 8 3»¢ Sancho A B 121 8.40 Mil Besos Amanda128¹£ Keidar128¶¡ Cana Alta121º£ 8
15Sep25 eVsc(CHI) ft 7f 1:28¿^ 3g Hcp - H 2334 10 2» Guajardo J I 127 12.90 Mil Besos Amanda126» Cana Alta127º Conducta Infame128¡ 15
07Sep25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:21»¶ 3gk Stk - FstsPatria - 4k 12 7¾¡ Carvacho D A 117 19.90 Gracia Clasica121º¢ White Sand121¶¢ A Ver Si Puedo134£ 11
18Aug25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:15¼¿ 3g Hcp - H 2031 2 1¶£ Ramirez N A 121 3.60 Cana Alta121¶£ El Profeta126¶ Princesa Gaga121¶¢ 9

2
9-2

Good Runner (CHI)
B.h.6 Good Samaritan - Evolutionary by Curlin, CHI
STATS: Jockey (6-2-0-0) / Trainer (3-1-0-1)

0.00 Own: Matriarca
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

ALEJANDRO ISAIAS MAUREIRA SALINAS (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 3 0 1 1 $1,164 Turf: 9 1 1 2 $17,037
2025: 12 4 0 0 $14,091 Off (Dirt): 6 3 0 0 $17,078
Life: 28 7 2 3 $53,912 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $8,579

22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 1C 1:53¼» 3g Stk - MnpVnMarG3 - 12k 1 8¼£ Ochoa H A 132 21.30 Amorino132«¬ El Japones122¡ Good Deal122¨μ 9
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 7f 1:22º» 3g Stk - StdBkChile - 7k 14 3¨μ Castillo J A 129 11.00 Lonwhite134¨μ Cana Alta119¨© Good Runner129¸ 13
07Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:21¶¾ 3g Stk - Fotooficia - 4k 7 2£ Castillo J A 128 *2.30 Seatbelt134£ Good Runner128¸£ White Spirit130¨© 9
31Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:13¼¼ 3g Stk - AnoNuevo - 4k 6 1»¡ Castillo J A 119 5.50 Good Runner119»¡ White Spirit130¸¢ Doppler112¨© 11
08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:14¹^ 3g Stk - ClbHpCncpc - 4k 13 5º¢ Castillo J A 119 7.90 Ocho de Abril123¹¢ Petit Profesor115¨© Irish Boy118¨© 13
02Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:21^¼ 3g Stk - JmMunroP - 4k 5 5¼ Perez G A 134 7.60 Ocho de Abril130¶ Exhausting115¨© Blue Label119º¡ 11
04Oct25 eHch(CHI) ft 7f 1:21¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 4961 5 4¹¡ Torres L A 132 *3.40 Kino130¡ Ribeye128¸¡ Malandro126¡ 14
23Aug25 eHch(CHI) my 7f 1:21¶¿ 3g Hcp - H 4990 2 4¹ Ochoa H A 130 3.90 El Ungido132«¬ Petit Profesor115£ Guena Petete130¸¢ 14
31Jul25 eHch(CHI) gd 1m 1:32¶º 3g Hcp - H 6474 11 1¡ Guajardo J I 128 3.40 Good Runner128¡ Ribeye128¨© Petit Profesor117£ 13

3
2-1

Diamond Blue (CHI)
Br.c.4 Mendelssohn - Tampa Gold (CHI) by Mastercraftsman (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (421-63-37-52) / Trainer (718-75-68-79)

0.00 Own: Elephant
Trn: Alejandro Patricio Padovani (0-0-0-0)

GUSTAVO AROS (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 4 1 1 0 $8,581 Turf: 6 2 1 1 $16,200
2025: 12 2 4 2 $16,824 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $493
Life: 16 3 5 2 $25,405 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $7,548

20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:34^½ 3 Stk - DimeQue - 10k 5 4¹ Troncoso B R 126 2.90 Morikawa126¶¢ Jannik126¨© Cinque Terre126¶£ 6
30Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 1L 2:01¸» 3g Stk - JCavieresM - 9k 3 1º¢ Troncoso B R 115 2.50 Diamond Blue115º¢ Amigos Por Siempre123£ Tentadero122¸¡ 4
24Jan26 eHch(CHI) ft 1C 1:55¸^ 3g Hcp - H 6558 4 5¶»¡ Adrian A G 130 3.30 De Grasse115¼£ Pajoma126¼ Cordon Del Caulle123¶¡ 10
10Jan26 eHch(CHI) ft 7K 1:28¿» 3 Stk - IncntveBoy - 8k 6 2º¢ Adrian A G 126 5.10 Gran Miron126º¢ Diamond Blue126¼¢ Churruco126¨© 12
29Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35¹¶ 3 Stk - StolnHeart - 10k 1 1¶¢ Adrian A G 126 7.20 Diamond Blue126¶¢ James Bruce126¨μ Cinque Terre126¸¢ 10
19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 1C 1:58¶¸ 3 Stk - MncmdAus - 10k 5 2¼ Adrian A G 126 3.20 Good Deal126¼ Diamond Blue126¶¢ El Griego127¸£ 6
05Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1B 1:41½¼ 3 Stk - IUSotta - 11k 5 3¸ Ramirez N A 126 8.50 Salto Eterno126¶¡ James Bruce126¡ Diamond Blue126¶¢ 12
31Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1K 2:27¿¸ 3 Stk - ElEnsayoG1 - 100k 8 8¿¡ Troncoso B R 126 30.50 Created126¨μ Kiasora125¡ Eccentric121º¢ 10
17Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1N 1:47¾¾ 3 Alw 5791 7 2¡ Troncoso B R 117 5.70 Coliseo Di Roma127¡ Diamond Blue117¸£ Totem Real126¸¡ 6

4
10-1

Popovich (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 Daddy Long Legs - Pauline's (ARG) by Equal Stripes (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (1356-253-218-164) / Trainer (458-69-53-62)

0.00 Own: Los Leones
Trn: Ximeno Francisco Urenda (0-0-0-0)

JAIME FABIAN MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 112

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 2 0 0 $3,450
2025: 10 6 0 0 $10,791 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 6 0 0 $10,791 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:14^º 3g Stk - FstVnDlMr - 4k 5 5¶^ Marin S A 110 6.30 Bismark117¸£ Bravucon126º Zim130¶¢ 10
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 7f 1:22º» 3g Stk - StdBkChile - 7k 3 5º£ Ochoa H A 112 7.20 Lonwhite134¨μ Cana Alta119¨© Good Runner129¸ 13
05Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:14»^ 3g Hcp - H 2281 10 1¾ Reyes P I 123 *1.50 Popovich123¾ Chelenko118¡ Andrei Bolkonsky123¡ 10
15Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 1B 1:46½» 3g Alw 6320 3 5¶¸£ Reyes P I 119 27.40 Seatbelt129«¬ Le Koppers119º¡ Petit Profesor121¶ 12
15Sep25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:21¸¼ 3g Hcp - H 2334 5 1»¡ Reyes P I 120 3.10 Popovich120»¡ All Stars120¶ Awarded119¡ 10
19Jun25 eHch(CHI) my 7f 1:22»» 3g Hcp - H 4440 3 11¶»¢ Valdivia L I 117 4.20 Lindo Dia128¡ Rechazado130¸ London Dreams123¶¢ 13
04Jun25 eVsc(CHI) ft 7f 1:28¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 3030 6 1£ Valdivia L I 123 *2.20 Popovich123£ Bismark123¹£ Ted120¶¢ 11
28Apr25 eVsc(CHI) ft 7f 1:28¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 2853 3 1¸£ Ramirez N A 123 *2.60 Popovich123¸£ Bone Less121¶¡ Bismark128¸ 8
14Apr25 eVsc(CHI) ftp 6K 1:17¿¾ 3g Hcp - H 2375 11 1¶ Ramirez N A 126 *2.70 Popovich126¶ Santa Isa126¶¡ Gonsara126¨© 11

5
8-1

Black Spots (CHI)
B.h.5 Dubai Sky - Madrilene by El Prado (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (885-133-118-105) / Trainer (339-43-39-29)

0.00 Own: Manchas Negras
Trn: Luis Ernesto Urbina Hernandez (0-0-0-0)

HUGO ALEJANDRO OCHOA OLMOS (0-0-0-0) 112

2026: 2 0 0 1 $872 Turf: 11 1 3 1 $8,301
2025: 9 3 1 0 $8,525 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 4 4 2 $17,654 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $780

01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 7f 1:22º» 3g Stk - StdBkChile - 7k 12 4¸¢ Zuniga D J 112 20.50 Lonwhite134¨μ Cana Alta119¨© Good Runner129¸ 13
03Jan26 eHch(CHI) ft 7f 1:21^½ 3g Hcp - H 5290 9 3½¢ Zuniga D J 112 17.40 Tony Montana126¹£ Malandro115¹¡ Black Spots112¸ 13
13Dec25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¼¸ 3g Hcp - H 4409 5 4¾ Zuniga D J 123 11.80 Caramel Frappe119º Akrapovic121º Elegant Champion128¨© 15
08Nov25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¹½ 3g Hcp - H 4432 2 11¿¢ Santibanez N R 121 *4.50 Ventidue123¸ Soy Bushido126¶£ Luz Oculta128¶¢ 15
18Oct25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:10¿¸ 3g Hcp - H 4194 4 1¸¡ Cifuentes V M 121 *3.50 Black Spots121¸¡ Ngannu130¶¢ Seattle Snow126¸ 12
04Oct25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:09»» 3g Hcp - H 3949 1 2¸¢ Cifuentes V M 121 *2.10 Caramel Frappe121¸¢ Black Spots121º£ Lucia de Siracusa123¶¢ 13
20Sep25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¶º 3g Hcp - H 3992 7 4¸ Alvarez A J 121 *2.10 Gran Alaska121¨© Blessed121¶¡ Vida Sabrosa121¡ 15
04Sep25 eHch(CHI) ft 7f 1:22¶½ 3g Hcp - H 4321 5 5¹£ Alvarez A J 119 5.50 Toruk Makto128¶ Braveheart119¶£ Angus Y Rupert121£ 15
26Jul25 eHch(CHI) ft 7f 1:24»¿ 3g Hcp - H 3859 5 1¶¡ Alvarez A J 126 *1.70 Black Spots126¶¡ Lyngote123¶¢ El Cobalto121£ 12

6
5-1

Beskar (ARG)
Gr/ro.g.6 Mastercraftsman (IRE) - Harlan's Gold (ARG) by Harlan's Holiday, ARG
STATS: Jockey (7-2-0-1) / Trainer (458-69-53-62)

0.00 Own: Los Leones
Trn: Ximeno Francisco Urenda (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 31 5 3 1 $21,219
2025: 10 2 1 0 $7,067 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 34 5 3 1 $21,299 Distance: 15 4 1 0 $12,192

24Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35»» 3g Hcp - H 4376 4 6¹ Gonzalez J A 125 3.20 Reinha112£ Belator128¶ Red Diamond128¨μ 8
12Sep25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1N 1:47½¼ 3g Hcp - H 4484 1 2¶ Medina J F 121 *2.60 Lavalleja128¶ Beskar121£ Red Diamond115º¡ 8
15Aug25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:36½¸ 3g Hcp - H 4474 1 4¸ Ulloa Perez G G 122 3.50 Belator121¨μ Lavalleja126£ Tirrel115¶ 8
16Jul25 eVsc(CHI) ftp 1m 1:36¹½ 3g Stk - TopLek - 5k 5 6¼¡ Reyes P I 120 29.70 Gamberetti132¡ Amorino130¸ Don Altobello118¨© 8
02May25 eChs(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35¾½ 3g Hcp - H 4369 6 4¶ Ulloa Perez G G 128 8.10 Silver Tiger123¨μ Le Cottage127¨μ Tirrel119¡ 6
16Apr25 eVsc(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35¶^ 3g Stk - GCSalas - 7k 3 6¶^¢ Cisternas R F 118 8.20 Gamberetti128¹ Constelado115¶ Ben-Ryan117¶¢ 8
19Mar25 eVsc(CHI) ftp 1C 1:54¶¿ 3g Stk - MnplVnMrG3 - 13k 4 7¼¡ Ochoa H A 119 19.70 Daktari130¨μ Kane121¨© Lonwhite123¶ 8
19Feb25 eVsc(CHI) ftp 1m 1:36^¹ 3g Stk - HipoChile - 6k 4 1¡ Medina J F 118 3.10 Beskar118¡ Bier Trinken115¶¢ Roheryn120¶¢ 8
02Feb25 eVsc(CHI) ftp 7f 1:23¹¹ 3g Stk - StBkChile - 7k 10 6º¡ Valdivia L I 119 5.50 Vichito122¨© Loco y Demente121¶¢ Xuxo Lui125¶¡ 10

7
12-1

Mis Mejores Amigos (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 War Command - Gran Emperadora (CHI) by Holy Roman Emperor (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1055-63-85-73) / Trainer (600-67-68-83)

0.00 Own: Dona Sofia
Trn: Carlos Arturo Vasquez Perez (0-0-0-0)

JOHAN AGUSTIN GONZALEZ EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 116

2026: 3 0 0 1 $262 Turf: 20 6 1 4 $31,937
2025: 18 6 5 3 $12,342 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $851
Life: 37 9 7 7 $40,105 Distance: 5 1 0 2 $10,366

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 2323 1 3¸¢ Medina J F 120 2.70 Indian Melody119£ Te Quiero Todavia128¶¡ Mis Mejores Amigos120¶ 6
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¾» 3g Hcp - H 2418 11 4¶£ Reyes P I 126 15.50 Max Four130¨© Mister E115¶ Doppler134£ 11
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¿¶ 3g Hcp - H 2318 11 13¶¸ Ochoa H A 130 5.50 McClane128¡ Indian Melody126¨© Gracia Clasica128¸ 16
19Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2316 3 8º¢ Medina J F 123 4.90 Max Four123¡ Blue Label121£ Sueno Chilote128¨© 11
02Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:21^¼ 3g Stk - JmMunroP - 4k 4 9¶^¡ Reyes P I 122 11.80 Ocho de Abril130¶ Exhausting115¨© Blue Label119º¡ 11
22Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:14¶¼ 3g Stk - AnvsConcon - 4k 3 2¶£ Medina J F 128 *2.80 Max Four120¶£ Mis Mejores Amigos128¹£ Black Thunder126¡ 8
15Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¶¼ 3g Hcp - H 2177 1 1¡ Medina J F 121 *2.30 Mis Mejores Amigos121¡ Omaygod132¸¢ Pato Cuncuna123¡ 8
01Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¸¾ 3g Hcp - H 2105 5 1¼¡ Medina J F 121 *2.20 Mis Mejores Amigos121¼¡ Pato Cuncuna130¨© Ropopompom128£ 9
24Sep25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07»¸ 3g Hcp - H 2135 3 3£ Medina J F 128 6.00 Hendricks130¨μ Te Quiero Todavia126¡ Mis Mejores Amigos128¹¢ 14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Por Gulfstream Park

VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

4 Valparaiso Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,025. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #4. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #4. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1

Huevo de Chocolate (CHI)
Ch.h.5 Flameaway - Mes Amies (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1443-156-147-130) / Trainer (9-1-1-0)

0.00 Own: Rafael Sanchez A.
Trn: Maximo Tomas Silva (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN ALONSO SANCHO ESCALANTE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 8 1 0 3 $1,971 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $226
2025: 31 2 2 4 $4,545 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 59 6 4 7 $12,075 Distance: 50 6 4 6 $11,849

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¶ 3g Hcp - H 2085 7 6º¢ Maureira A I 128 5.20 Alives128¸¢ Muneco Dash126¡ Bapkiza126¡ 11
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10^¿ 3g Hcp - H 2116 7 3¹ Medina J F 128 4.10 Stormy Lucky126¹ Primo Happy126¨© Huevo de Chocolate128¶ 10

2
10-1

Champelice (CHI)
B.m.6 Katmai (CHI) - Cassia Nostra (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (568-26-35-28) / Trainer (11-2-3-1)

0.00 Own: Los Caleranos
Trn: Victor Antonio Caballeria (0-0-0-0)

JOSE MATIAS EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 7 0 1 0 $289 Turf: 55 6 5 2 $17,100
2025: 40 3 3 2 $7,493 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 79 7 7 2 $19,597 Distance: 15 3 2 1 $6,435

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¿º 3g Hcp - H 1948 6 2¸¢ Eyzaguirre J M 126 *2.30 Princesa Ludy126¸¢ Champelice126¨μ Exeter126¶ 10
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58½^ 3g Hcp - H 2116 6 6¹ Eyzaguirre J M 119 21.00 Wittenburg123¨μ Lady Emper122¡ Creed123¡ 9

3
4-1

El Boticario (CHI)
B.h.5 International Star - Unica Chica (CHI) by City Zip, CHI
STATS: Jockey (434-17-19-32) / Trainer (217-24-16-23)

0.00 Own: Osvaldo Urbina H.
Trn: Osvaldo Alfonso Urbina Hernandez (0-0-0-0)

MOISES DONOSO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 5 0 1 2 $751 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 18 2 2 2 $5,446 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $2,480
Life: 31 2 5 5 $10,796 Distance: 15 1 1 3 $2,409

16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹½ 3g Hcp - H 2035 12 2»¢ Perez G A 126 *3.70 El Renacido126»¢ El Boticario126¶¢ Guerrero Arabe126¨μ 14
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10º¼ 3g Hcp - H 2009 9 3¸¢ Perez G A 126 *2.20 Senora Berni126¶¢ Gladiador Art126¶ El Boticario126¨© 15

4
30-1

Watakin (CHI)
Ch.c.4 Imperia - Pearl White (CHI) by Fusaichi Pegasus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (410-28-30-28) / Trainer (262-20-38-26)

0.00 Own: Milena
Trn: Juan Nataniel Belzu Olivares (0-0-0-0)

ISRAEL ROBINSON VILLAGRAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 5 0 0 0 $78 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 27 4 3 5 $8,413 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 51 4 5 6 $9,808 Distance: 47 4 5 6 $9,808

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¼ 3g Hcp - H 2023 9 8¶^¢ Villagran I R 128 14.30 Dale Flaca126£ Gran Cafrune128¶¢ Alives132£ 9
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼¶ 3g Hcp - H 2106 3 14¶¼¢ Villagran I R 126 16.90 La Albita128¹¢ Luca Brasi126¶¢ Encinitas128¸ 14

5
8-1

Teruka (CHI)
Ch.m.5 Grand Daddy - Elga (CHI) by Ecton Park, CHI
STATS: Jockey (209-14-23-19) / Trainer (1098-80-95-85)

0.00 Own: Aleph
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

PATRICIO HERNAN GALAZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 7 0 1 0 $463 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 1 1 2 $1,956 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $3,695
Life: 39 2 2 3 $6,614 Distance: 22 1 1 2 $1,944

26Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :59¶¼ 3g Hcp - H 2839 15 4¶¢ Galaz P H 126 *3.60 Marulina123«¬ Nanverqui123¡ Beautiful Moon123£ 14
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¹ 3g Hcp - H 2028 8 6½¢ Tapia S F 126 6.00 El Tanque Agus126¡ Rio Perez126¨© Modelo Del Salto126º¢ 14

6
30-1

Jarra de Vino (CHI)
B.m.8 Passion for Gold - Gemara (CHI) by Victory Gallop, CHI
STATS: Jockey (696-70-77-55) / Trainer (64-7-9-4)

0.00 Own: Alicahue
Trn: Ines Manuela Maffud Henriquez (0-0-0-0)

JONATHAN ANDRES CASTILLO TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 5 0 1 1 $440 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 30 2 7 4 $6,481 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $232
Life: 103 6 21 15 $27,537 Distance: 46 4 11 6 $15,735

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¼ 3g Hcp - H 1948 2 2¶¡ Quinteros W 126 6.60 Modelo Del Salto126¶¡ Jarra de Vino126¶¢ Guerrero Arabe126¶£ 8
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 2038 7 3¸¢ Quinteros W 126 5.60 Pablosky126¨μ Black Olives126¸ Jarra de Vino126¡ 11

7
30-1

Primo Happy (CHI)
Ch.h.5 Good Samaritan - Happy Home (CHI) by Newfoundland, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1353-183-176-178) / Trainer (839-91-78-70)

0.00 Own: Leontina
Trn: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Diaz (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS ALEJANDRO RAMIREZ MUNOZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 9 0 3 1 $1,132 Turf: 24 1 3 3 $3,192
2025: 50 5 4 3 $9,586 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $1,914
Life: 70 6 8 5 $13,365 Distance: 40 5 5 2 $10,173

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¼ 3g Hcp - H 2023 4 6¼¡ Perez G A 128 7.10 Dale Flaca126£ Gran Cafrune128¶¢ Alives132£ 9
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10^¿ 3g Hcp - H 2116 5 2¹ Perez G A 126 18.70 Stormy Lucky126¹ Primo Happy126¨© Huevo de Chocolate128¶ 10

8
12-1

Gran Gallega (CHI)
B.m.6 Gran Gallego (CHI) - Pequena Grandeza (CHI) by Distorted Economy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (104-3-3-10) / Trainer (121-13-15-10)

0.00 Own: Carpaupa
Trn: Guillermo Celis Perez (0-0-0-0)

CLAUDIO SEBASTIAN POBLETE BRAVO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 28 4 4 3 $8,206 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $1,581
Life: 67 9 8 11 $19,993 Distance: 60 9 8 11 $19,851

08Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¼½ 3g Hcp - H 1968 1 9½¢ Poblete C S 128 37.20 No Me Equivoque128¶ Dentato126¡ Callate Tommy128¶ 15
29Sep25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¿½ 3g Hcp - H 1971 3 1£ Perez G A 126 5.80 Gran Gallega126£ Muneco Dash128¡ El Oportuno126¸£ 12

9
3-2

Bapkiza (CHI)
B.m.6 Cloud Computing - Ostentosa Y Cara (CHI) by Hurricane Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (7-2-0-1) / Trainer (262-20-38-26)

0.00 Own: Milena
Trn: Juan Nataniel Belzu Olivares (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 7 1 0 1 $1,768 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 45 3 11 4 $9,097 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $3,052
Life: 103 8 15 9 $20,573 Distance: 94 8 15 8 $20,314

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¶ 3g Hcp - H 2085 11 3¸£ Gonzalez S E 126 4.90 Alives128¸¢ Muneco Dash126¡ Bapkiza126¡ 11
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¿¹ 3g Hcp - H 2106 14 5º Marin S A 128 15.10 Creo En Mi128¸ Princesitacami128¶ Dale Flaca126¡ 15

10
30-1

Rubio Alocado (CHI)
Ch.h.8 Cumpleanos Feliz (CHI) - Like a Princess (CHI) by Bastian (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (841-33-44-62) / Trainer (430-32-39-39)

0.00 Own: Renita
Trn: Jorge Mauricio Araneda (0-0-0-0)

WLADIMIR EMILIANO QUINTEROS GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 6 1 1 0 $1,805 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $1,525
2025: 38 0 6 3 $3,354 Off (Dirt): 8 0 0 0 $164
Life: 145 10 13 13 $25,238 Distance:105 8 12 10 $20,110

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:15½¶ 3g Hcp - H 2240 5 8¶» Quinteros W 123 36.20 Albanta128¸£ Gran Cafrune123º¢ Liucura Park126¨μ 11
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼¶ 3g Hcp - H 2106 8 7¾ Alexander S H 126 25.40 La Albita128¹¢ Luca Brasi126¶¢ Encinitas128¸ 14

11
6-1

Green Dress (CHI)
B.h.5 Lemon Sour (CHI) - Pasion Turca (CHI) by Merchant of Venice, CHI
STATS: Jockey (796-49-67-83) / Trainer (574-41-46-47)

0.00 Own: Los Nanitos
Trn: Eduardo Alejandro Donoso Solar (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS ALEJANDRO ORTEGA TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 5 0 1 1 $611 Turf: 9 0 1 0 $459
2025: 18 2 3 3 $3,925 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 31 2 4 5 $5,655 Distance: 18 2 3 4 $4,077

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¼ 3g Hcp - H 2023 6 5» Ortega C A 128 4.60 Dale Flaca126£ Gran Cafrune128¶¢ Alives132£ 9
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 6K 1:16½¹ 3g Hcp - H 2395 4 6¹ Ortega C A 123 12.30 So Handsome120¨© Kalos119¡ Sud Americano119¸ 12

12
30-1

Orca (CHI)
Ch.f.4 Flameaway - Faloon (CHI) by Newfoundland, CHI
STATS: Jockey (936-62-77-67) / Trainer (600-67-68-83)

0.00 Own: Dona Sofia
Trn: Carlos Arturo Vasquez Perez (0-0-0-0)

PIERO IGNACIO REYES PODESTA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 3 0 0 0 $78 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 0 0 $5,527 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 0 0 $5,605 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $5,413

18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09ºº 3g Hcp - H 2105 8 4»¡ Reyes P I 126 9.20 Gran Verraco126¶ Steffi Yi123¹£ Stormy Lucky123£ 12
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¶¸ 3g Hcp - H 2086 2 10¶º£ Reyes P I 126 11.30 La Oligarca127¹¡ Warrior Spirit123¶¡ Salus126¶¢ 14

13
30-1

Picho Amado (CHI)
B.h.6 Mr Speaker - Dona Marce (CHI) by Bluegrass Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1776-91-121-103) / Trainer (970-58-75-72)

0.00 Own: Haras La Selva
Trn: Rafael Abraham Bernal (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ANTONIO FUENZALIDA GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 7 1 0 0 $1,545 Turf: 7 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 0 2 0 $917 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 67 2 5 2 $7,518 Distance: 46 2 5 2 $7,224

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:15½¶ 3g Hcp - H 2240 9 6¶¶£ Fuenzalida R A 123 14.90 Albanta128¸£ Gran Cafrune123º¢ Liucura Park126¨μ 11
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼¶ 3g Hcp - H 2106 13 4¼¡ Fuenzalida R A 126 19.90 La Albita128¹¢ Luca Brasi126¶¢ Encinitas128¸ 14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Por Gulfstream Park

VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

5 Valparaiso Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $1,950. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #5. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #5. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Lucky Boss (CHI)
B.h.8 Gemologist - Musica de La Vida (CHI) by Lookin At Lucky, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1055-63-85-73) / Trainer (9-1-1-0)

0.00 Own: La Paloma
Trn: Maximo Tomas Silva (0-0-0-0)

JOHAN AGUSTIN GONZALEZ EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 9 1 0 0 $1,541 Turf: 8 0 0 2 $538
2025: 37 2 1 0 $3,402 Off (Dirt): 14 2 2 1 $4,362
Life: 216 24 16 19 $56,568 Distance:199 24 16 17 $55,899

25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¶ 3g Hcp - H 2038 12 9¶¶¡ Maureira A I 126 5.80 El Nachito130¡ Rojo Burgues126¡ Big Wallace127¶¢ 11
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10»¸ 3g Hcp - H 2028 4 10¾¡ Alexander S H 126 10.70 El Nachito126¡ Amigo Calichei126¶¢ Te Canto a Ti126¸£ 16
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹½ 3g Hcp - H 2035 9 5½¢ Gonzalez J A 126 20.90 El Renacido126»¢ El Boticario126¶¢ Guerrero Arabe126¨μ 14
04Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08½¿ 3g Hcp - H 2119 12 8¶º£ Gonzalez J A 121 44.50 Warrior Spirit126¶¶¡ Senora Berni128¨© Princesitacami122¨μ 15
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¾º 3g Hcp - H 2086 14 10¿ Gonzalez J A 128 20.40 Luca Brasi126¨© Alphatauri127¶£ Guerrero Arabe126¸¢ 16

2
10-1

Cardo de Oro (CHI)
B.h.9 Passion for Gold - Rosa Para Fabiola (CHI) by A. P. Five Hundred, CHI
STATS: Jockey (21-0-0-0) / Trainer (970-58-75-72)

0.00 Own: Quiroz S. Rodrigo
Trn: Rafael Abraham Bernal (0-0-0-0)

JORGE IGNACIO BAEZA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $0
2025: 37 2 1 4 $5,533 Off (Dirt): 22 2 1 3 $6,968
Life: 175 7 11 22 $35,859 Distance: 9 0 0 2 $270

24Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10º¿ 3g Hcp - H 1868 1 8¾¢ Donoso M 126 14.80 Cala de Oro126¹¢ Afirmate Gato126¶¡ Sueno Del Alma126¶¢ 11
19Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¼¹ 3g Hcp - H 1882 12 7¼ Gonzalez S E 126 16.10 Bapkiza126¡ Green Dress126¨© Justinsito Crack126¶£ 14
29Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¼¿ 3g Hcp - H 1862 6 8¿¢ Gonzalez S E 126 7.30 Chalekyta126¶¡ Radio Teatro126£ Capri La Bella126¶ 9
19Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:24½¿ 3g Hcp - H 2118 10 9¶¸£ Medina F A 126 17.60 So Handsome126¨μ Royal Fierce126¸¢ Jarra de Vino126º¢ 12
15Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»¸ 3g Hcp - H 1826 4 7¼ Herrera J A 126 5.40 Perla Del Austro126¶¡ Ramblinrose126¸ Pollollo126¨© 10

3
30-1

Fiore Di Campo (CHI)
B.m.5 Grand Daddy - Gundenia (CHI) by Thunder Gulch, CHI
STATS: Jockey (696-70-77-55) / Trainer (3-1-0-1)

0.00 Own: Legacy
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

JONATHAN ANDRES CASTILLO TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 22 2 0 5 $3,836 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 39 3 3 6 $6,626 Distance: 36 3 3 6 $6,626

16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10»¶ 3g Hcp - H 2035 6 7¶^ Gonzalez S E 126 7.40 Morgan Soul126¶ Don Bruno126¼¡ El Huevo Cototo126¨© 15
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10º¼ 3g Hcp - H 2009 15 9»¢ Donoso M 126 50.40 Senora Berni126¶¢ Gladiador Art126¶ El Boticario126¨© 15
19Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10º¶ 3g Hcp - H 1980 1 11¶½ Herrera J A 126 10.00 My Hero126¶¡ Ted126¸ Defensor Rojo126¡ 11
13Aug25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09½¹ 3g Hcp - H 1906 12 11¾£ Villagran I R 126 33.00 Di Luna126¨© Liucura Park126¡ Pietra Di Luna126£ 13
04Aug25 eVsc(CHI) sl 5K 1:08¸¸ 3g Hcp - H 1880 9 10¶¶¡ Ortega C A 126 15.00 Lucky Storm126¶£ El Palomo123¡ By Tintinella126¡ 13

4
30-1

War Mican (CHI)
B.h.10 War Command - Komican (ARG) by Pure Prize, CHI
STATS: Jockey (434-17-19-32) / Trainer (970-58-75-72)

0.00 Own: C.B.G.
Trn: Rafael Abraham Bernal (0-0-0-0)

MOISES DONOSO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 6 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 32 1 2 2 $5,444
2025: 28 0 1 2 $675 Off (Dirt): 11 0 0 0 $79
Life: 179 12 13 16 $32,748 Distance:141 10 11 13 $24,973

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 2008 3 10¶¶ Zuniga D J 126 17.00 Topacio Azul126£ Tizziano126¨© Presumida Flame126¸ 11
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58^¹ 3g Hcp - H 2027 13 11¼£ Villagran I R 126 65.20 Pietra Di Luna126¨μ Primo Happy126¶ Mujer de Pasarela126¶¡ 12
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10^¿ 3g Hcp - H 2009 8 13¸¶£ Reyes P I 126 23.00 Stracciatella126¹¡ Teruka126¶ Tutto Apiaccere126¸ 14
21Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59¶^ 3g Hcp - H 1982 4 7º Villagran I R 126 41.90 Rezagado127¡ Imperio Babilonico126¡ Poor Smell126¨© 13
11Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59^^ 3g Hcp - H 1964 7 7º¢ Donoso M 127 35.30 Ouro126¨© Pazzelle126¨μ Sexta Feira126¸¢ 11

5
3-2

Tutto Apiaccere (CHI)
B.g.5 Annual Report - Lia de Germania (CHI) by Daddy Long Legs, CHI
STATS: Jockey (6-2-0-0) / Trainer (460-34-33-27)

0.00 Own: Infinito
Trn: Braulio Santiago Gomez (0-0-0-0)

ALEJANDRO ISAIAS MAUREIRA SALINAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 8 0 0 1 $309 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $124
2025: 47 3 9 6 $8,188 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $70
Life: 61 3 9 9 $8,856 Distance: 52 3 9 8 $8,570

22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10»¸ 3g Hcp - H 2028 3 5»¢ Maureira A I 126 *3.40 El Nachito126¡ Amigo Calichei126¶¢ Te Canto a Ti126¸£ 16
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:08½» 3g Hcp - H 2339 4 4º¢ Sancho A B 126 21.60 Mono Monin126¹ Gran Espartaco126¶¢ Pablosky127¨© 10
04Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11¹¾ 3g Hcp - H 2040 9 6½¢ Bobadilla C P 126 7.60 Rubio Alocado126¶¢ Steffi Yi126£ Royal Fierce126¶¢ 8
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10^¿ 3g Hcp - H 2009 13 3º¡ Sancho A B 126 *2.00 Stracciatella126¹¡ Teruka126¶ Tutto Apiaccere126¸ 14
21Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸¹ 3g Hcp - H 1982 4 4¶¡ Sancho A B 126 5.30 Defensor Rojo126¨μ Kyo126£ My Gran Tommy126¡ 9

6
4-1

Lucky Storm (CHI)
B.g.7 California Chrome - Portafortuna by Forest Wildcat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (209-14-23-19) / Trainer (1098-80-95-85)

0.00 Own: Aleph
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

PATRICIO HERNAN GALAZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 6 0 0 0 $74 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $277
2025: 36 3 1 4 $5,553 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 0 $1,393
Life: 94 7 7 9 $29,406 Distance: 32 3 1 3 $5,619

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 2008 2 4¶£ Galaz P H 126 6.00 Defensor Rojo126«¬ Mister Cesar126¡ Michelitina126¶¢ 7
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11¶¼ 3g Hcp - H 2113 9 6¼ Fuenzalida R A 126 12.40 Calveti128¶¡ Princesitacami126¶£ Afirmate Gato128¶¡ 12
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¾º 3g Hcp - H 2086 5 11¿¡ Fuenzalida R A 128 11.40 Luca Brasi126¨© Alphatauri127¶£ Guerrero Arabe126¸¢ 16
21Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»» 3g Hcp - H 2134 4 11¼ Fuenzalida R A 121 8.60 Lio Cordillerano123¨μ El Espia126£ Lorenz Black126¨© 15
11Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09½¿ 3g Hcp - H 2115 16 12¾¡ Fuenzalida R A 123 5.80 Uli El Luchador128¶¢ Encinitas123¸¢ El Espia128¡ 16

7
10-1

Mighty Flower (CHI)
Ch.f.4 The Mighty Tiger - Clasp by City Zip, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1443-156-147-130) / Trainer (574-41-46-47)

0.00 Own: D'Bolton
Trn: Eduardo Alejandro Donoso Solar (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN ALONSO SANCHO ESCALANTE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 6 0 0 0 $75 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $75
2025: 16 1 2 1 $2,551 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 1 2 1 $2,626 Distance: 12 1 1 0 $1,862

25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59º¸ 3g Hcp - H 2038 12 8¸ Gonzalez S E 126 6.80 Alqaswa126¡ Ahi Viene Ahi Va126¶¢ Trois Plumes126¨© 15
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58^¹ 3g Hcp - H 2027 11 4¸£ Gonzalez S E 126 8.50 Pietra Di Luna126¨μ Primo Happy126¶ Mujer de Pasarela126¶¡ 12
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58»º 3g Hcp - H 2086 13 9¼¢ Ortega C A 126 22.10 Japoneitor126¨© Lady Emper128¸¢ Ouro128¨μ 14
21Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹º 3g Hcp - H 2058 14 10¶¶ Rodriguez G 123 10.10 Xenotes128º£ Pino Huacho128¨© Primo Happy122¶£ 15
11Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶½ 3g Hcp - H 2040 5 5¼¡ Zuniga D J 126 20.20 Soul Queen128¶£ Cala de Oro128¶¢ Di Luna129¶¡ 10

8
30-1

La Libertina (CHI)
B.m.5 Good Samaritan - Miss Dear (CHI) by Star Dabbler, CHI
STATS: Jockey (161-10-8-7) / Trainer (430-32-39-39)

0.00 Own: Pompita
Trn: Jorge Mauricio Araneda (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN ANDRES MARIN QUEZADA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 7 0 0 1 $151 Turf: 7 0 0 1 $151
2025: 21 2 1 1 $5,246 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $2,347
Life: 40 2 1 7 $7,440 Distance: 9 0 0 0 $0

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 2008 10 8½¢ Villagran I R 126 25.40 Topacio Azul126£ Tizziano126¨© Presumida Flame126¸ 11
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59º¸ 3g Hcp - H 2038 1 14½¡ Marin S A 126 36.30 Alqaswa126¡ Ahi Viene Ahi Va126¶¢ Trois Plumes126¨© 15
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 2035 9 14¶^£ Marin S A 126 21.40 Creed126¨μ Exeter126¶¡ Mujer de Pasarela126¶ 15
04Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59¸» 3g Hcp - H 2040 4 3¶ Marin S A 126 22.20 Nube de Agua126«¬ Pazzelle126¶ La Libertina126¶ 10
21Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59¶^ 3g Hcp - H 1982 13 9»£ Fuenzalida R A 126 18.70 Rezagado127¡ Imperio Babilonico126¡ Poor Smell126¨© 13

9
8-1

Bruno Salvaje (CHI)
B.h.5 Mendelssohn - Saffira by Street Cry (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (7-2-0-1) / Trainer (8-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Guerrero De La Vida
Trn: Marcos Contreras Lopez (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 0 0 $0
2025: 21 1 1 1 $2,158 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $132
Life: 31 1 1 1 $2,158 Distance: 16 1 0 1 $1,515

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹¸ 3g Hcp - H 2008 6 5¿¡ Gonzalez S E 126 14.40 Narcisista126¸£ Gladiador Art126¶ Gipsy Vanner126¸¢ 11
19Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¼¹ 3g Hcp - H 1882 2 11¶¼£ Bobadilla C P 126 55.40 Bapkiza126¡ Green Dress126¨© Justinsito Crack126¶£ 14
12Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¼º 3g Hcp - H 1876 7 7¹£ Bobadilla C P 126 28.00 Mipipo126¨©nTodo Cambia126¶nPrincesa Ludy126¶ 12
02Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹^ 3g Hcp - H 1862 2 10¶¼ Perez G A 126 6.30 Xenotes126¹ Taisei126¹¢ Senora Berni126¨© 11
27Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10º¹ 3g Hcp - H 1863 1 7¶»£ Ramirez N A 126 5.30 By Tintinella126¶¢ Green Dress126¶¡ Te Canto a Ti126¹£ 9

10
10-1

Regalito (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.10 Viscount Nelson - Sabis Que Mas (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (489-37-41-41) / Trainer (35-0-5-2)

0.00 Own: Gabriel Reyes G.
Trn: Gabriel Fernando Reyes (0-0-0-0)

NELSON ANDRES ROJAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 9 0 1 0 $447 Turf: 12 0 1 0 $385
2025: 43 0 7 3 $3,233 Off (Dirt): 7 0 1 1 $899
Life: 230 11 25 24 $36,457 Distance:216 11 24 24 $36,072

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹¸ 3g Hcp - H 2008 5 7¶¸ Gonzalez L C 126 7.80 Narcisista126¸£ Gladiador Art126¶ Gipsy Vanner126¸¢ 11
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¹ 3g Hcp - H 2028 4 7¶¶¢ Villagra A I 126 24.20 El Tanque Agus126¡ Rio Perez126¨© Modelo Del Salto126º¢ 14
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11¶¼ 3g Hcp - H 2113 3 9¶^£ Alexander S H 126 16.90 Calveti128¶¡ Princesitacami126¶£ Afirmate Gato128¶¡ 12
04Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11º¶ 3g Hcp - H 2040 7 2¶ Gonzalez L C 126 14.10 Todo Cambia126¶ Regalito126¨© Michelitina126¶¢ 14
21Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10ºº 3g Hcp - H 1982 8 7¾¡ Zuniga D J 126 11.20 Bapkiza126¶¢ Mono Monin126¨© Amigo Calichei126¸£ 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Por Gulfstream Park

VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

6 Valparaiso Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,100. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #6. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #6. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-2

Tia Hedy (CHI)
B.m.6 Katmai (CHI) - Dar Motivos (IRE) by Motivator (GB), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1353-183-176-178) / Trainer (250-24-40-20)

0.00 Own: Siempre Avante
Trn: Gonzalo Andres Vegas Cantillano (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS ALEJANDRO RAMIREZ MUNOZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 5 0 2 1 $968 Turf: 16 1 5 1 $3,733
2025: 13 2 3 0 $4,530 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 32 3 7 2 $8,135 Distance: 26 3 7 2 $8,135

25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57º¼ 3g Hcp - H 2273 6 3¶£ Ramirez N A 119 5.50 Oscuro Y Salvaje128¶¢ Soul Queen134¡ Tia Hedy119£ 11
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57¾º 3g Hcp - H 2192 9 2¨μ Maureira A I 126 5.40 California Spring121¨μ Tia Hedy126¡ Clau the Gold128¨© 16
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57½¹ 3g Hcp - H 2163 1 2¸£ Molina J N 126 3.60 Pine Black128¸£ Tia Hedy126¸ Encinitas126¶¡ 12
11Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57¼¼ 3g Hcp - H 2115 7 4½ Gutierrez M A 121 2.90 Hooteroad125» California Spring121£ Aka and Red121¶¢ 10
04Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57½» 3g Hcp - H 2086 5 4¸¢ Ulloa O A 128 *2.10 Last Gamble128¸¢ Pine Black123¨© California Spring126¨© 14

2
8-1

Alto Forever (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Kendora (CHI) by Sageburg (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (6-2-0-0) / Trainer (409-28-32-33)

0.00 Own: Palestina
Trn: Gabriel Rodrigo Reyes Iriarte (0-0-0-0)

ALEJANDRO ISAIAS MAUREIRA SALINAS (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 6 0 1 0 $420 Turf: 103 11 11 8 $43,192
2025: 30 1 1 3 $3,029 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 117 11 11 8 $43,192 Distance: 67 5 6 7 $18,954

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2098 9 6¸¢ Rojas N A 130 8.00 Il Vento134¡ King Octopus132£ California Spring126£ 15
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57º¼ 3g Hcp - H 2273 2 5¸¡ Alexander S H 126 10.10 Oscuro Y Salvaje128¶¢ Soul Queen134¡ Tia Hedy119£ 11
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :56»^ 3g Hcp - H 2261 12 13¶^ Alexander S H 122 10.80 Soul Queen128¶¢ Pine Black122¹nHooteroad130¶ 14
04Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58»½ 3g Hcp - H 2276 4 2¡ Alexander S H 128 4.00 Gli Amici128¡ Alto Forever128¸£ Jerusa132¨© 8
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 2240 11 4¸ Alexander S H 128 20.70 Oscuro Y Salvaje128«¬ Bettolina128£ Noel121¶¢ 16

3
10-1

Omaymay (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Omayad (CHI) - Muy Festiva (CHI) by Fast Company (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1568-294-201-182) / Trainer (182-26-23-18)

0.00 Own: La Reconquista
Trn: Luis Guillermo Catena (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $3,813
2025: 9 2 0 0 $5,397 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 0 0 $5,397 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $3,813

22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:16¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 2340 7 9¶¸¡ Medina J F 128 12.50 Andrei Bolkonsky128¸¢ Potro Querido128¨μ Le Peintre128¨μ 13
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼^ 3g Hcp - H 2240 10 13¶¹¡ Silva L P 128 *4.20 Tanytus128¨μ Breezy Star128¶£ Donnarumma128¨μ 14
12Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08º¸ 3g Hcp - H 2092 8 6»¢ Medina F A 126 6.70 El Arte de Cantar128¶¢ Indian Melody121¸ El Oportuno123¶£ 13
15Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¶¸ 3g Hcp - H 2036 13 1¨μ Medina J F 128 *2.70 Omaymay128¨μ Gerasimova123¸¢ Maldotti128¨© 11
15Sep25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¼^ 3g Hcp - H 2051 12 4¹£ Medina F A 119 12.90 Hendricks128¶¢ The Great Dany119¡ Il Vento121¸ 16

4
30-1

Stormy Lucky (CHI)
B.f.4 Lookin At Lucky - Stormy Rousing (ARG) by Bernstein, CHI
STATS: Jockey (4-0-0-0) / Trainer (839-91-78-70)

0.00 Own: Leontina
Trn: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Diaz (0-0-0-0)

JOSE DANIEL VILLAGRAN (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 7 1 0 1 $1,724 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 0 $1,853 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 1 1 $3,577 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 1m 1:36¼¶ 3g Hcp - H 2622 5 5¶¸ Marin S A 130 22.50 Fallen Star128¶£ Sud Americano121» Karstadt128º 8
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10^¿ 3g Hcp - H 2116 6 1¹ Marin S A 126 10.60 Stormy Lucky126¹ Primo Happy126¨© Huevo de Chocolate128¶ 10
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09ºº 3g Hcp - H 2105 4 3º£ Troncoso B R 123 26.60 Gran Verraco126¶ Steffi Yi123¹£ Stormy Lucky123£ 12
04Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08½¿ 3g Hcp - H 2119 2 12¶¾¢ Quinteros W 123 58.40 Warrior Spirit126¶¶¡ Senora Berni128¨© Princesitacami122¨μ 15
21Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹º 3g Hcp - H 2058 2 13¶¸£ Troncoso B R 126 66.70 Xenotes128º£ Pino Huacho128¨© Primo Happy122¶£ 15

5
30-1

Princesa Ludy (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Indian Trail - A La Ronda Ronda (CHI) by Malek (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (209-14-23-19) / Trainer (1098-80-95-85)

0.00 Own: Mamita Linda
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

PATRICIO HERNAN GALAZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 7 1 0 0 $1,778 Turf: 6 1 0 0 $1,602
2025: 22 1 1 3 $2,222 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 67 4 1 6 $9,944 Distance: 29 3 0 3 $7,247

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¿º 3g Hcp - H 1948 7 1¸¢ Tapia S F 126 8.40 Princesa Ludy126¸¢ Champelice126¨μ Exeter126¶ 10
28Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:12¾¶ 3g Hcp - H 3034 6 4½ Galaz P H 123 3.60 Red Knight123£ Un Dia Contigo123¹¢ Salud Compadre123¹ 11
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59º¸ 3g Hcp - H 2038 3 6¸ Tapia S F 126 16.60 Alqaswa126¡ Ahi Viene Ahi Va126¶¢ Trois Plumes126¨© 15
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 2035 3 6¸£ Tapia S F 126 25.90 Creed126¨μ Exeter126¶¡ Mujer de Pasarela126¶ 15
04Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59¸» 3g Hcp - H 2040 2 6¸£ Tapia S F 126 5.20 Nube de Agua126«¬ Pazzelle126¶ La Libertina126¶ 10

6
10-1

California Spring (CHI)
Ch.h.8 California Chrome - Spring Fragrance by Eskendereya, CHI
STATS: Jockey (161-10-8-7) / Trainer (115-17-14-9)

0.00 Own: Tata Beto
Trn: Luis Guillermo Valdivia (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN ANDRES MARIN QUEZADA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 8 1 1 2 $2,245 Turf: 69 14 14 13 $37,377
2025: 40 6 3 5 $11,069 Off (Dirt): 7 2 1 0 $3,966
Life: 167 20 25 23 $55,107 Distance: 63 12 13 13 $33,390

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2098 2 3¶¢ Marin S A 126 14.00 Il Vento134¡ King Octopus132£ California Spring126£ 15
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¸^ 3g Hcp - H 2184 9 8º£ Marin S A 128 13.30 Hipatia128¨μ Gran Morron128¶¡ Clau the Gold128¨© 12
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57¾º 3g Hcp - H 2192 4 1¨μ Marin S A 121 21.30 California Spring121¨μ Tia Hedy126¡ Clau the Gold128¨© 16
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57½¹ 3g Hcp - H 2163 7 6¾ Marin S A 126 8.20 Pine Black128¸£ Tia Hedy126¸ Encinitas126¶¡ 12
21Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¹» 3g Hcp - H 2058 11 7º£ Gonzalez S E 128 *2.40 Lady Lumber128¸¢ Cala de Oro128¶¡ Che Samaritan121¨μ 12

7
30-1

Kiss the Queen (CHI)
Ch.f.4 Hinz (ARG) - Kiss the Ring (CHI) by Diamond Tycoon, CHI
STATS: Jockey (3-1-0-0) / Trainer (460-34-33-27)

0.00 Own: Bucarest
Trn: Braulio Santiago Gomez (0-0-0-0)

FELIPE TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 4 1 1 0 $2,585 Turf: 9 1 1 0 $2,723
2025: 11 0 0 0 $138 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 1 1 0 $2,723 Distance: 11 1 1 0 $2,723

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2098 13 4¸ Tapia S F 128 30.00 Il Vento134¡ King Octopus132£ California Spring126£ 15
26Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¼¹ 3g Hcp - H 2829 4 11½¢ Zuniga D J 121 6.30 Dotadita123¨© The Chosen One128£ Estilo Antiguo123£ 12
16Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57º¹ 3 k Msw 6 1¨μ Zuniga D J 121 2.20 Kiss the Queen121¨μ Yada122¶ Rubia Clara121¹¢ 14
09Jan26 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¿¾ 3 k Msw 12 2¸¢ Medina F A 114 13.20 Gran Companera122¸¢ Kiss the Queen114¨© Me Das Otro Beso121¸¡ 15
26Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57^¿ 3 k Msw 8 4¾¡ Sebastian D R 121 7.40 La Trotona121º¢ Gran Companera121¸£ Ya Agus115¶¡ 16

8
6-1

Gran Morron (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Grand Daddy - Tanpietra (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (7-2-0-1) / Trainer (574-41-46-47)

0.00 Own: Las MacAs
Trn: Eduardo Alejandro Donoso Solar (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 3 0 1 0 $324 Turf: 45 11 10 3 $22,697
2025: 23 5 4 1 $9,672 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $0
Life: 65 11 10 4 $23,788 Distance: 49 11 10 4 $23,788

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2098 10 7¹¡ Perez G A 128 5.30 Il Vento134¡ King Octopus132£ California Spring126£ 15
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¸^ 3g Hcp - H 2184 2 2¨μ Perez G A 128 3.50 Hipatia128¨μ Gran Morron128¶¡ Clau the Gold128¨© 12
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57¾º 3g Hcp - H 2192 12 5£ Perez G A 128 7.00 California Spring121¨μ Tia Hedy126¡ Clau the Gold128¨© 16
27Aug25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07»¶ 3g Hcp - H 2095 4 13¸» Bobadilla C P 128 86.70 Zim130» Irish Band125¶¢ Por Mi Mismo125£ 13
20Aug25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07½½ 3g Hcp - H 2101 12 12¸» Carvacho D A 126 66.20 Irish Boy128¨μ Mis Mejores Amigos123¶ Netherlander126¨μ 12

9
10-1

Jerusa (CHI)
B.m.6 Indian Trail - Happy Colors (CHI) by Soldier of Fortune (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (410-28-30-28) / Trainer (1098-80-95-85)

0.00 Own: The Good Father
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

ISRAEL ROBINSON VILLAGRAN (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 7 1 0 1 $1,769 Turf: 24 9 3 2 $16,305
2025: 18 6 0 1 $9,285 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 45 11 4 3 $22,525 Distance: 17 8 0 2 $12,628

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2098 6 5¸¢ Villagran I R 132 25.90 Il Vento134¡ King Octopus132£ California Spring126£ 15
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57º¼ 3g Hcp - H 2273 10 -- Villagran I R 128 8.60 Oscuro Y Salvaje128¶¢ Soul Queen134¡ Tia Hedy119£ unseated rider 11
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :56»^ 3g Hcp - H 2261 9 10¼¡ Ignacio A E 126 34.10 Soul Queen128¶¢ Pine Black122¹nHooteroad130¶ 14
04Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58»½ 3g Hcp - H 2276 3 3¹¢ Urbina R C 132 *3.20 Gli Amici128¡ Alto Forever128¸£ Jerusa132¨© 8
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 6K 1:17»¹ 3g Hcp - H 2549 6 10¶¶¡ Ignacio A E 128 30.00 Last Gamble125¶¢ Bucefalo123¶¢ Vive Le Roi126¶¢ 11

10
4-1

Wittenburg (CHI)
B.f.4 Dubai Sky - Irish Whisper (CHI) by Irish Brother (ARG), CHI
STATS: Jockey (489-37-41-41) / Trainer (217-24-16-23)

0.00 Own: Las Araucarias
Trn: Osvaldo Alfonso Urbina Hernandez (0-0-0-0)

NELSON ANDRES ROJAS (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 5 2 1 0 $3,537 Turf: 2 2 0 0 $3,069
2025: 14 0 2 0 $1,073 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 2 3 0 $4,610 Distance: 8 2 2 0 $4,044

25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58½^ 3g Hcp - H 2116 9 1¨μ Rojas N A 123 *3.00 Wittenburg123¨μ Lady Emper122¡ Creed123¡ 9
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57¶¾ 3 k Msw 4 1º¢ Rojas N A 117 3.60 Wittenburg117º¢ Lady Laura126¨μ De Bolognia126¸ 10
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10º¾ 3 k Msw 3 4½¢ Rojas N A 117 3.90 Candy Dubai117¹¢ Oh Karina126¸¢ De Bolognia126¶£ 16
17Jan26 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :58»¶ 3 k Msw 8 2¶¡ Rojas N A 112 7.60 Diosa Chocolate112¶¡ Wittenburg112¶¢ La Cia121£ 14
10Jan26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¼¶ 3 k Msw 14 8¶¸¡ Sebastian D R 121 19.70 Perla Del Bio Bio121¹¡ Ragazza Viziata112¨© La Que Mas Chae121¶ 14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-10-8-2 SP3-03/11/2026-6

Por Gulfstream Park

VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

7 Valparaiso Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $1,950. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #7. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #7. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

La Banda Verde (CHI)
Ch.m.5 Cunco (IRE) - Lousada (CHI) by Total Impact (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (6-2-0-0) / Trainer (430-32-39-39)

0.00 Own: Pompita
Trn: Jorge Mauricio Araneda (0-0-0-0)

ALEJANDRO ISAIAS MAUREIRA SALINAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 1 $144 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 1 0 2 $1,823 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 29 3 0 3 $5,540 Distance: 26 3 0 3 $5,540

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¼º 3g Hcp - H 1948 9 3¹ Quinteros W 126 *3.70 Justinsito Crack126¶¢ Louving126¶£ La Banda Verde126¡ 11

2
30-1

Caribean Passion (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.8 Passion for Gold - Via Romana (CHI) by Muqtarib, CHI
STATS: Jockey (501-29-29-34) / Trainer (64-7-9-4)

0.00 Own: Alicahue
Trn: Ines Manuela Maffud Henriquez (0-0-0-0)

LESLY CAROLINA GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 6 0 1 0 $380 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 3 1 1 $4,857 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $1,552
Life: 99 15 10 10 $33,893 Distance: 96 15 10 10 $33,893

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¼ 3g Hcp - H 2023 2 4¸£ Quinteros W 126 16.10 Dale Flaca126£ Gran Cafrune128¶¢ Alives132£ 9

3
30-1

Gipsy Vanner (CHI)
B.g.6 Exaggerator - Quick Fever by Quality Road, CHI
STATS: Jockey (106-0-0-2) / Trainer (460-34-33-27)

0.00 Own: Infinito
Trn: Braulio Santiago Gomez (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN PATRICIO BOBADILLA REBOLLEDO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 4 0 0 2 $371 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $84
2025: 33 4 1 1 $6,421 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $2,072
Life: 89 7 6 8 $16,661 Distance: 63 7 5 5 $13,209

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹¸ 3g Hcp - H 2008 10 3¹£ Bobadilla C P 126 14.50 Narcisista126¸£ Gladiador Art126¶ Gipsy Vanner126¸¢ 11

4
30-1

Tomate Un Trago (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.8 Mr Speaker - Naima (CHI) by Bluegrass Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1776-91-121-103) / Trainer (970-58-75-72)

0.00 Own: Haras La Selva
Trn: Rafael Abraham Bernal (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ANTONIO FUENZALIDA GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 17 2 1 1 $3,561 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $591
Life: 79 10 9 6 $28,561 Distance: 62 9 5 5 $22,287

01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¾º 3g Hcp - H 2086 3 8½£ Donoso M 126 10.70 Luca Brasi126¨© Alphatauri127¶£ Guerrero Arabe126¸¢ 16

5
10-1

Ted (CHI)
B.g.6 Exaggerator - Art Scene by A.P. Indy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (4-0-0-0) / Trainer (574-41-46-47)

0.00 Own: Eduardo Donoso S.
Trn: Eduardo Alejandro Donoso Solar (0-0-0-0)

JOSE DANIEL VILLAGRAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 4 0 1 0 $293 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $0
2025: 35 3 1 11 $7,691 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $2,860
Life: 89 8 3 14 $23,590 Distance: 33 3 3 5 $7,000

18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:08½» 3g Hcp - H 2339 1 10¸»¢ Gonzalez S E 126 5.50 Mono Monin126¹ Gran Espartaco126¶¢ Pablosky127¨© 10

6
10-1

Mister Cesar (CHI)
B.g.7 Mr Speaker - Sara La Grande (ARG) by Caesarion (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1443-156-147-130) / Trainer (430-32-39-39)

0.00 Own: Jorge Araneda M.
Trn: Jorge Mauricio Araneda (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN ALONSO SANCHO ESCALANTE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 4 0 1 1 $443 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 2 1 2 $3,640 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 1 $289
Life: 90 10 8 8 $21,445 Distance: 81 10 7 8 $20,361

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 2008 8 2«¬ Zuniga D J 126 7.80 Defensor Rojo126«¬ Mister Cesar126¡ Michelitina126¶¢ 7

7
30-1

Rojo Burgues (CHI)
B.g.6 Straight Up (CHI) - Aldahara (CHI) by Sir Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (489-37-41-41) / Trainer (409-28-32-33)

0.00 Own: Felisi
Trn: Gabriel Rodrigo Reyes Iriarte (0-0-0-0)

NELSON ANDRES ROJAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 9 0 2 0 $678 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 43 5 3 5 $9,208 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 1 $359
Life: 102 8 8 10 $18,315 Distance: 91 8 8 10 $18,234

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¶ 3g Hcp - H 2085 9 8¼¢ Perez G A 126 9.30 Alives128¸¢ Muneco Dash126¡ Bapkiza126¡ 11

8
4-1

Gran Espartaco (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Seeking the Dia - Eres Magica (CHI) by Stuka, CHI
STATS: Jockey (3-1-0-0) / Trainer (600-67-68-83)

0.00 Own: Dona Sofia
Trn: Carlos Arturo Vasquez Perez (0-0-0-0)

FELIPE TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 5 0 2 1 $867 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $5,024
2025: 10 0 0 1 $252 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 32 4 4 4 $19,157 Distance: 11 0 2 1 $1,751

25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10^¿ 3g Hcp - H 2116 3 4º Tapia S F 126 *2.80 Stormy Lucky126¹ Primo Happy126¨© Huevo de Chocolate128¶ 10

9
30-1

Black Olives (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.9 Scat Royal (CHI) - Aceituna (CHI) by Interprete (ARG), CHI
STATS: Jockey (841-33-44-62) / Trainer (64-7-9-4)

0.00 Own: Alicahue
Trn: Ines Manuela Maffud Henriquez (0-0-0-0)

WLADIMIR EMILIANO QUINTEROS GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 5 0 1 1 $528 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 1 1 1 $2,031 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 100 12 15 6 $32,560 Distance: 88 11 11 5 $25,482

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¼ 3g Hcp - H 2023 10 9¶¸ Salinas M J 126 8.50 Dale Flaca126£ Gran Cafrune128¶¢ Alives132£ 9

10
30-1

Sin Miedo (CHI)
Ch.h.5 Grand Daddy - Typta (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1353-183-176-178) / Trainer (9-1-1-0)

0.00 Own: Seguir Sonando
Trn: Maximo Tomas Silva (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS ALEJANDRO RAMIREZ MUNOZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 4 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 2 2 2 $4,747 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 31 2 3 2 $5,032 Distance: 11 1 2 1 $2,350

19Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :58º¶ 3g Hcp - H 2821 12 12¸» Gonzalez J A 123 14.10 Vicaria Amelia123¡ Van Der Sar123¹¡ Tia Marta123£ 12

11
8-1

Guerrero Arabe (CHI)
Ch.g.4 Arabian Spirit - Princesa Guerrera (CHI) by Dunkirk, CHI
STATS: Jockey (796-49-67-83) / Trainer (574-41-46-47)

0.00 Own: Los Nanitos
Trn: Eduardo Alejandro Donoso Solar (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS ALEJANDRO ORTEGA TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 9 1 0 3 $1,885 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $361
2025: 24 1 2 2 $2,888 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 33 2 2 5 $4,773 Distance: 26 2 2 4 $4,412

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¼ 3g Hcp - H 1948 10 3¸£ Ortega C A 126 3.50 Modelo Del Salto126¶¡ Jarra de Vino126¶¢ Guerrero Arabe126¶£ 8

12
30-1

Mubarak (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.7 Malagacy - La Chatelaine (CHI) by Scat Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (434-17-19-32) / Trainer (3-1-0-1)

0.00 Own: Legacy
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

MOISES DONOSO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 7 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 32 2 7 3 $9,952
2025: 23 3 4 3 $6,153 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 81 9 14 6 $27,876 Distance: 36 5 5 3 $9,442

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 2008 9 7¶¸¢ Castillo J A 126 *2.50 Defensor Rojo126«¬ Mister Cesar126¡ Michelitina126¶¢ 7

13
3-2

Rio Perez (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Cloud Computing - Tanto Carino (CHI) by Tanaasa (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (7-2-0-1) / Trainer (262-20-38-26)

0.00 Own: Milena
Trn: Juan Nataniel Belzu Olivares (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 6 0 3 0 $896 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 39 2 4 7 $5,522 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 1 $1,956
Life: 84 5 10 12 $13,000 Distance: 74 5 10 12 $13,000

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¶ 3g Hcp - H 2085 8 10¶½ Marin S A 126 28.80 Alives128¸¢ Muneco Dash126¡ Bapkiza126¡ 11

14
30-1

Big Wallace (ARG)
Ch.g.8 Hurricane Cat - Elusive Light by Elusive Quality, ARG
STATS: Jockey (964-83-79-95) / Trainer (262-20-38-26)

0.00 Own: J.J.
Trn: Juan Nataniel Belzu Olivares (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO SEBASTIAN DORES CABRERA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 7 0 0 1 $227 Turf: 18 0 0 2 $619
2025: 52 6 4 6 $11,271 Off (Dirt): 11 1 0 1 $1,969
Life: 211 19 21 25 $45,991 Distance:156 14 18 21 $34,265

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¼ 3g Hcp - H 1948 3 8¶^¢ Gonzalez L C 126 8.70 Modelo Del Salto126¶¡ Jarra de Vino126¶¢ Guerrero Arabe126¶£ 8

15
30-1

El Odioso (ARG)
Dk B.g.7 Interaction (ARG) - Labios de Rubi (ARG) by Honour and Glory, ARG
STATS: Jockey (21-0-0-0) / Trainer (8-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Marcos Contreras L.
Trn: Marcos Contreras Lopez (0-0-0-0)

JORGE IGNACIO BAEZA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 6 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 23 0 2 4 $4,226
2025: 24 1 5 2 $3,940 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 90 6 9 9 $20,676 Distance: 54 4 6 5 $9,427

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¼ 3g Hcp - H 1948 4 7¾¡ Baeza J I 126 14.40 Modelo Del Salto126¶¡ Jarra de Vino126¶¢ Guerrero Arabe126¶£ 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 13-8-1-11 SP3-03/11/2026-7

Por Gulfstream Park

VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

8 Valparaiso Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,100. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #8. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #8. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

Dale Flaca (CHI)
B.f.4 Hinz (ARG) - Ornellaia (CHI) by Kitten's Joy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1353-183-176-178) / Trainer (574-41-46-47)

0.00 Own: Don Amadeo
Trn: Eduardo Alejandro Donoso Solar (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS ALEJANDRO RAMIREZ MUNOZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 8 2 1 1 $3,469 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 18 1 1 3 $3,040 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $474
Life: 26 3 2 4 $6,509 Distance: 20 3 2 4 $6,035

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¼ 3g Hcp - H 2023 8 1£ Gonzalez L C 126 4.90 Dale Flaca126£ Gran Cafrune128¶¢ Alives132£ 9
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¿¹ 3g Hcp - H 2106 5 3¹ Fuenzalida R A 126 8.60 Creo En Mi128¸ Princesitacami128¶ Dale Flaca126¡ 15

2
12-1

Calochita (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Lady Dior (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (489-37-41-41) / Trainer (409-28-32-33)

0.00 Own: Palestina
Trn: Gabriel Rodrigo Reyes Iriarte (0-0-0-0)

NELSON ANDRES ROJAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 7 1 0 0 $1,628 Turf: 51 5 4 2 $23,219
2025: 22 2 0 1 $5,949 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 58 6 4 2 $24,847 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $1,628

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:22¼½ 3g Hcp - H 2398 9 5½£ Rojas N A 123 41.10 Days of Future126¨© Calveti121» Ya Silio128¡ 11
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:16¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 2340 6 12¶¾¢ Menghini L D 126 20.90 Andrei Bolkonsky128¸¢ Potro Querido128¨μ Le Peintre128¨μ 13

3
8-1

Lorenz Black (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Hootenanny - Sobrinha by Cherokee Run, CHI
STATS: Jockey (275-4-9-7) / Trainer (49-2-3-2)

0.00 Own: Princesita Matilda
Trn: Enrique Simon Lagunas (0-0-0-0)

JUAN MANUEL SOTO VEGA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 3 1 1 1 $1,913 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 2 1 $648 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 2 4 4 $4,230 Distance: 13 1 3 2 $2,603

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¾¹ 3g Hcp - H 2023 3 2¸¢ Soto J M 128 7.90 La Tia Elena126¸¢ Lorenz Black128¸¡ Better Than123¶£ 9
21Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»» 3g Hcp - H 2134 12 3¶ Soto J M 126 13.00 Lio Cordillerano123¨μ El Espia126£ Lorenz Black126¨© 15

4
30-1

Tigre de Fuego (CHI)
B.g.4 The Mighty Tiger - Priya (CHI) by Tiznow, CHI
STATS: Jockey (209-14-23-19) / Trainer (1098-80-95-85)

0.00 Own: A Lo Caballero
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

PATRICIO HERNAN GALAZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 5 0 0 1 $162 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 1 0 4 $2,928 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 1 0 5 $3,090 Distance: 10 1 0 4 $2,393

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 2098 1 11¶½£ Galaz P H 123 34.20 Terrible Good127¸ Spotter128¶£ Paicavi128¶ 12
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 2184 7 13¶¿£ Ignacio A E 126 12.30 Warrior Spirit128¹£ Terrible Good123¡ Drake121¨μ 14

5
10-1

Peggy Nice (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.8 Forever Thing - Peggy Candy (CHI) by Seeking the Dia, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1055-63-85-73) / Trainer (8-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Guerrero De La Vida
Trn: Marcos Contreras Lopez (0-0-0-0)

JOHAN AGUSTIN GONZALEZ EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 7 0 0 0 $82 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 1 3 3 $3,877 Off (Dirt): 11 0 3 1 $2,052
Life: 119 6 12 12 $30,813 Distance: 16 0 1 0 $401

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 2098 7 6¼¡ Gonzalez J A 123 10.30 Terrible Good127¸ Spotter128¶£ Paicavi128¶ 12
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 2184 1 5¿ Gonzalez J A 126 34.60 Warrior Spirit128¹£ Terrible Good123¡ Drake121¨μ 14

6
30-1

Frank Slade (CHI)
Ch.h.8 Indy Dancer - La Casa Azul (CHI) by Newfoundland, CHI
STATS: Jockey (3-1-0-0) / Trainer (460-34-33-27)

0.00 Own: Braulio Gomez A.
Trn: Braulio Santiago Gomez (0-0-0-0)

FELIPE TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 5 0 1 0 $402 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 26 3 2 1 $5,190 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $2,335
Life: 110 11 11 12 $35,763 Distance: 52 7 5 5 $14,385

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»¶ 3g Hcp - H 2163 6 8¿¡ Baeza J I 128 34.70 Drake126¨μ Salado128¡ Nalhuitad126¶ 12
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 2184 12 10¶» Tapia S F 126 10.30 Warrior Spirit128¹£ Terrible Good123¡ Drake121¨μ 14

7
3-2

Nalhuitad (CHI)
B.g.5 Flameaway - Spurr Road (CHI) by Mastercraftsman (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1443-156-147-130) / Trainer (213-19-18-21)

0.00 Own: Linlinao
Trn: Jose Guillermo Leiva Leiva (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN ALONSO SANCHO ESCALANTE (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 5 1 0 1 $1,683 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $842
2025: 20 2 2 2 $4,609 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $77
Life: 29 4 2 4 $10,856 Distance: 13 2 2 2 $3,976

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»¶ 3g Hcp - H 2163 11 3£ Perez G A 126 11.60 Drake126¨μ Salado128¡ Nalhuitad126¶ 12
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 7f 1:24º¼ 3g Hcp - H 2574 2 7º¡ Perez G A 128 13.90 Kalos120¨μ Sud Americano117¨© Aka and Red123£ 7

8
4-1

Negra Fina (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Exaggerator - Muy Euforica (CHI) by Sadlers Congress (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (6-2-0-0) / Trainer (217-24-16-23)

0.00 Own: Luz Rencoret
Trn: Osvaldo Alfonso Urbina Hernandez (0-0-0-0)

ALEJANDRO ISAIAS MAUREIRA SALINAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 4 0 0 1 $163 Turf: 17 2 1 3 $4,277
2025: 17 3 4 3 $6,976 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $87
Life: 50 6 6 4 $13,383 Distance: 23 4 4 1 $8,338

25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2195 7 3¶¢ Maureira A I 126 22.60 Bombonete123¶ Don Alfonso123¨μ Negra Fina126¨μ 15
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸¿ 3g Hcp - H 2183 9 10½£ Ignacio A E 126 20.20 Roy Para Un Poco123¶ Lio Cordillerano123¨μ Warrior Spirit128¶ 15

9
30-1

Respect (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.8 Seeking the Dia - Simbaville (CHI) by Barkerville, CHI
STATS: Jockey (964-83-79-95) / Trainer (262-20-38-26)

0.00 Own: J.J.
Trn: Juan Nataniel Belzu Olivares (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO SEBASTIAN DORES CABRERA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 3 0 0 0 $79 Turf: 24 5 7 3 $44,413
2025: 10 0 0 1 $256 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 50 8 8 4 $58,329 Distance: 7 0 0 0 $160

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 2098 6 10¶¸£ Sebastian D R 128 5.10 Terrible Good127¸ Spotter128¶£ Paicavi128¶ 12
21Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»¹ 3g Hcp - H 2170 3 9¿ Valdivia L I 119 6.50 El Gran Pirata126«¬ Indian Melody132¹ Levantate Bebe126¸ 13

10
10-1

Oh Que Fresco (CHI)
Gr/ro.g.4 Omayad (CHI) - Fresh On Time (CHI) by Grassy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1356-253-218-164) / Trainer (182-26-23-18)

0.00 Own: Luis G. Catena
Trn: Luis Guillermo Catena (0-0-0-0)

JAIME FABIAN MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 3 0 0 1 $160 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $1,608 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 1 $1,768 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $1,768

22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:16¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 2340 5 10¶¹ Herrera J A 122 4.40 Andrei Bolkonsky128¸¢ Potro Querido128¨μ Le Peintre128¨μ 13
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09º» 3g Hcp - H 2163 8 3¶¢ Gonzalez S E 123 11.60 Paicavi128¨μ Daddy Tito126¶ Oh Que Fresco123¶¢ 13

11
30-1

Uli El Luchador (CHI)
Ch.g.7 Ecliptic - Malarine (CHI) by Malek (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (4-0-0-0) / Trainer (409-28-32-33)

0.00 Own: Ferro
Trn: Gabriel Rodrigo Reyes Iriarte (0-0-0-0)

JOSE DANIEL VILLAGRAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 6 1 0 0 $1,567 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $362
2025: 27 1 3 4 $3,205 Off (Dirt): 8 3 0 2 $8,779
Life: 84 10 4 10 $41,953 Distance: 62 6 4 7 $20,306

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 2098 10 9¶¶£ Villagran J D 126 7.50 Terrible Good127¸ Spotter128¶£ Paicavi128¶ 12
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹» 3g Hcp - H 2273 5 6½£ Villagra A I 120 23.90 Warrior Spirit128¶£ Roy Para Un Poco121¸¡ The Great Texas121£ 13

12
6-1

Lio Cordillerano (CHI)
B.g.5 Monthir - Lanceta (ARG) by Roy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1568-294-201-182) / Trainer (970-58-75-72)

0.00 Own: Cota Y Nano
Trn: Rafael Abraham Bernal (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 7 1 3 0 $2,670 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 28 1 6 2 $3,507 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $268
Life: 43 3 9 2 $7,679 Distance: 38 3 9 2 $7,679

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 2098 8 4º£ Herrera J A 123 4.00 Terrible Good127¸ Spotter128¶£ Paicavi128¶ 12
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2195 14 4¶¡ Herrera J A 128 *2.30 Bombonete123¶ Don Alfonso123¨μ Negra Fina126¨μ 15

13
30-1

Lobelius (CHI)
Ch.h.10 Seeking the Dia - Linda Romana (CHI) by Roman Ruler, CHI
STATS: Jockey (434-17-19-32) / Trainer (9-1-1-0)

0.00 Own: Leonor
Trn: Maximo Tomas Silva (0-0-0-0)

MOISES DONOSO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 6 0 1 1 $586 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $121
2025: 4 2 0 0 $3,018 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $1,625
Life: 87 15 11 5 $114,085 Distance: 23 5 0 1 $8,961

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»¶ 3g Hcp - H 2163 7 5¹£ Maureira A I 128 5.40 Drake126¨μ Salado128¡ Nalhuitad126¶ 12
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 2184 2 4º¡ Donoso M 126 23.40 Warrior Spirit128¹£ Terrible Good123¡ Drake121¨μ 14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

9 Valparaiso Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,025. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #9. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #9. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

Con Olor A Pobre (CHI)
Ch.c.4 Distorted Economy - Super Chica (CHI) by Strong Mandate, CHI
STATS: Jockey (4-0-0-0) / Trainer (409-28-32-33)

0.00 Own: Dona Cristina
Trn: Gabriel Rodrigo Reyes Iriarte (0-0-0-0)

JOSE DANIEL VILLAGRAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 5 1 0 1 $1,731 Turf: 9 1 0 1 $1,731
2025: 20 0 2 0 $1,181 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $724
Life: 25 1 2 1 $2,912 Distance: 11 1 0 1 $1,731

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :56½» 3g Hcp - H 2085 7 8¶¹¢ Zuniga D J 126 9.90 Oppa121¹¡ La Pela119¨© Guapa Portena126¸ 9
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¸^ 3g Hcp - H 2184 10 4¶£ Villagran J D 126 38.70 Hipatia128¨μ Gran Morron128¶¡ Clau the Gold128¨© 12

2
6-1

Imperio Babilonico (CHI)
B.g.5 Classic Empire - Nevada Kitty by Congrats, CHI
STATS: Jockey (6-2-0-0) / Trainer (1098-80-95-85)

0.00 Own: A Lo Caballero
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

ALEJANDRO ISAIAS MAUREIRA SALINAS (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 6 1 1 0 $1,796 Turf: 25 3 1 0 $10,662
2025: 26 1 0 1 $2,277 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 38 3 1 1 $10,805 Distance: 23 2 1 0 $8,620

22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59¹^ 3g Hcp - H 2028 7 1¡ Maureira A I 126 7.80 Imperio Babilonico126¡ La Pela126¨μ Pazzelle126¶¢ 16
04Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 2040 10 7»¢ Urbina R C 126 4.70 Poor Smell126¹¢ Trois Plumes126¨© Alqaswa126¶¡ 11

3
30-1

Poor Smell (CHI)
B.f.4 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Rock Cristal (CHI) by Rock of Gibraltar (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (410-28-30-28) / Trainer (9-1-1-0)

0.00 Own: Hijos Del Rayo
Trn: Maximo Tomas Silva (0-0-0-0)

ISRAEL ROBINSON VILLAGRAN (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 6 1 1 1 $1,945 Turf: 12 2 2 1 $7,789
2025: 26 1 1 0 $6,456 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 32 2 2 1 $8,401 Distance: 10 2 2 1 $7,580

16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57¾º 3g Hcp - H 2192 1 13»¢ Soto J M 123 55.80 California Spring121¨μ Tia Hedy126¡ Clau the Gold128¨© 16
04Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 2040 8 1¹¢ Gonzalez S E 126 5.70 Poor Smell126¹¢ Trois Plumes126¨© Alqaswa126¶¡ 11

4
30-1

Miguel Angel Nomas (CHI)
Br.g.4 Dubai Sky - Puede (CHI) by Forest Wildcat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (209-14-23-19) / Trainer (1098-80-95-85)

0.00 Own: Arturo Y Cecilia
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

PATRICIO HERNAN GALAZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 4 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $0

07Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 6K 1:16½¹ 3 Msw 5 14¸»¢ Taun F A 128 101.10 Lusso126º¢ Real Envido126¸£ Ben Mamut126¡ 14
31Jan26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:12^º 3 Msw 4 -- Munoz C A 126 157.90 Hugo El Terrible117¶¡ Grande Tata Rey126¡ My Sweet Lord126¶ unseated rider 15

5
4-1

Profesora Top (CHI)
Gr.f.4 Mendelssohn - Push More (CHI) by Mastercraftsman (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1356-253-218-164) / Trainer (600-67-68-83)

0.00 Own: Dona Sofia
Trn: Carlos Arturo Vasquez Perez (0-0-0-0)

JAIME FABIAN MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 4 0 0 1 $307 Turf: 6 1 0 1 $1,961
2025: 5 1 0 0 $1,654 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 0 1 $1,961 Distance: 7 1 0 1 $1,961

18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57^¼ 3g Hcp - H 2105 12 3¸ Medina J F 118 4.80 Cala de Oro128¶¡ Japoneitor123¡ Profesora Top118¶¢ 11
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58»º 3g Hcp - H 2086 9 4¸¡ Ochoa H A 128 9.50 Japoneitor126¨© Lady Emper128¸¢ Ouro128¨μ 14

6
3-2

Creed (CHI)
B.h.6 Tourist - Madding Crowd by Giant's Causeway, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1568-294-201-182) / Trainer (217-24-16-23)

0.00 Own: Nimble
Trn: Osvaldo Alfonso Urbina Hernandez (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 5 1 1 1 $1,951 Turf: 37 5 5 5 $10,474
2025: 17 2 3 1 $4,178 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 55 5 6 5 $12,015 Distance: 45 5 6 5 $12,015

25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58½^ 3g Hcp - H 2116 2 3£ Herrera J A 123 4.10 Wittenburg123¨μ Lady Emper122¡ Creed123¡ 9
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 2035 5 1¨μ Herrera J A 126 *1.90 Creed126¨μ Exeter126¶¡ Mujer de Pasarela126¶ 15

7
10-1

Sonrisa Carinosa (CHI)
Br.f.4 Gran Villano (CHI) - Carinosa Sonrisa (CHI) by Happy Hunting, CHI
STATS: Jockey (489-37-41-41) / Trainer (430-32-39-39)

0.00 Own: Per Sempre
Trn: Jorge Mauricio Araneda (0-0-0-0)

NELSON ANDRES ROJAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 3 1 0 0 $1,510 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $1,510 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10»¼ 3 k Msw 5 1¸ Rojas N A 117 2.90 Sonrisa Carinosa117¸ De Bolognia117½ Ultimo Paseo126¼¢ 10
14Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼¿ 3 k Msw 5 5¶¶ Marin S A 126 4.20 Days of Future126½ La Albita118¹ De Bolognia117¨© 10

8
12-1

Topacio Azul (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Dylan Thomas (IRE) - Te Mira (CHI) by Seeking the Dia, CHI
STATS: Jockey (841-33-44-62) / Trainer (8-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Guerrero De La Vida
Trn: Marcos Contreras Lopez (0-0-0-0)

WLADIMIR EMILIANO QUINTEROS GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 8 1 0 0 $1,488 Turf: 13 1 0 0 $1,488
2025: 26 1 0 3 $2,613 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 0 $1,760
Life: 37 2 0 3 $4,101 Distance: 25 2 0 3 $3,872

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 2008 5 1£ Quinteros W 126 12.20 Topacio Azul126£ Tizziano126¨© Presumida Flame126¸ 11
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59º¸ 3g Hcp - H 2038 15 7¸ Quinteros W 126 53.60 Alqaswa126¡ Ahi Viene Ahi Va126¶¢ Trois Plumes126¨© 15

9
30-1

Che Samaritan (CHI)
B.m.5 Good Samaritan - Peyeche (ARG) by Orpen, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1776-91-121-103) / Trainer (8-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Guerrero De La Vida
Trn: Marcos Contreras Lopez (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ANTONIO FUENZALIDA GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 8 2 0 2 $3,319 Turf: 19 4 3 2 $6,755
2025: 34 2 8 2 $5,369 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 42 4 8 4 $8,688 Distance: 21 4 4 2 $7,293

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2098 7 9¹£ Fuenzalida R A 123 24.00 Il Vento134¡ King Octopus132£ California Spring126£ 15
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¸^ 3g Hcp - H 2184 1 5¸¡ Fuenzalida R A 128 30.00 Hipatia128¨μ Gran Morron128¶¡ Clau the Gold128¨© 12

10
10-1

La Pela (CHI)
Ch.m.5 Forward March - Pitoresca (CHI) by No Nay Never, CHI
STATS: Jockey (161-10-8-7) / Trainer (262-20-38-26)

0.00 Own: Mayfer Y Tata Pato
Trn: Juan Nataniel Belzu Olivares (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN ANDRES MARIN QUEZADA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 4 0 2 0 $609 Turf: 2 0 2 0 $609
2025: 3 0 1 0 $531 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 3 0 $1,140 Distance: 5 0 3 0 $1,140

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :56½» 3g Hcp - H 2085 3 2¹¡ Marin S A 119 23.10 Oppa121¹¡ La Pela119¨© Guapa Portena126¸ 9
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59¹^ 3g Hcp - H 2028 6 2¡ Marin S A 126 78.20 Imperio Babilonico126¡ La Pela126¨μ Pazzelle126¶¢ 16

11
8-1

Better Than (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Tampa Star (ARG) by Footstepsinthesand (GB), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1443-156-147-130) / Trainer (460-34-33-27)

0.00 Own: Le Mont
Trn: Braulio Santiago Gomez (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN ALONSO SANCHO ESCALANTE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 3 0 0 1 $150 Turf: 51 7 5 3 $14,727
2025: 29 4 4 0 $7,561 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 85 11 8 4 $23,628 Distance: 30 6 3 1 $10,563

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¾¹ 3g Hcp - H 2023 8 3º£ Fuenzalida R A 123 9.90 La Tia Elena126¸¢ Lorenz Black128¸¡ Better Than123¶£ 9
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58½^ 3g Hcp - H 2116 10 5¶¢ Maureira A I 126 14.60 Wittenburg123¨μ Lady Emper122¡ Creed123¡ 9

12
30-1

Di Luna (CHI)
B.m.5 Seeking the Dia - Dulce Amiga (CHI) by Mastercraftsman (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1055-63-85-73) / Trainer (9-1-1-0)

0.00 Own: Sonrisal
Trn: Maximo Tomas Silva (0-0-0-0)

JOHAN AGUSTIN GONZALEZ EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 6 1 0 1 $1,663 Turf: 27 2 2 2 $4,200
2025: 40 2 2 3 $4,070 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 56 3 4 4 $6,600 Distance: 28 2 2 2 $4,200

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :56½» 3g Hcp - H 2085 2 4»¡ Gonzalez J A 126 25.10 Oppa121¹¡ La Pela119¨© Guapa Portena126¸ 9
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58½^ 3g Hcp - H 2116 7 9¾¢ Donoso M 126 27.50 Wittenburg123¨μ Lady Emper122¡ Creed123¡ 9

13
30-1

Lady Emper (CHI)
B.m.6 Sumerio (CHI) - Dubai Emper (ARG) by E Dubai, CHI
STATS: Jockey (964-83-79-95) / Trainer (574-41-46-47)

0.00 Own: Si Nos Organizamos
Trn: Eduardo Alejandro Donoso Solar (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO SEBASTIAN DORES CABRERA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 5 0 2 1 $850 Turf: 20 0 5 4 $2,503
2025: 22 1 3 1 $2,740 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 42 2 6 5 $5,903 Distance: 18 0 5 4 $2,503

25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58½^ 3g Hcp - H 2116 3 2¨μ Moreno F J 122 11.00 Wittenburg123¨μ Lady Emper122¡ Creed123¡ 9
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57¼^ 3g Hcp - H 2113 12 4» Alexander S H 128 9.70 My Gran Tommy128¸£ Oppa123¨μ Ouro126¸ 13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-5-2-11 SP3-03/11/2026-9

Por Gulfstream Park

VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

10 Valparaiso Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,175. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #10. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #10. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Spotter (CHI)
B.c.4 Patternrecognition - La Paz Interior (CHI) by Gemologist, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1353-183-176-178) / Trainer (839-91-78-70)

0.00 Own: Maquehua
Trn: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Diaz (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS ALEJANDRO RAMIREZ MUNOZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 4 0 1 0 $311 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $593
2025: 5 1 1 1 $4,349 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 2 1 $4,660 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $311

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 2098 4 2¸ Ramirez N A 128 13.80 Terrible Good127¸ Spotter128¶£ Paicavi128¶ 12
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57º¼ 3g Hcp - H 2273 9 10¶¹¡ Quinteros W 123 43.10 Oscuro Y Salvaje128¶¢ Soul Queen134¡ Tia Hedy119£ 11

2
10-1

The Great Texas (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Annual Report - Puerta de Kyoto (CHI) by Pavarotti, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1776-91-121-103) / Trainer (970-58-75-72)

0.00 Own: J.V.G.
Trn: Rafael Abraham Bernal (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ANTONIO FUENZALIDA GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 4 1 1 1 $2,113 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 3 0 0 $4,413 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 36 7 4 1 $12,621 Distance: 34 7 4 1 $12,621

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»» 3g Hcp - H 2173 1 2¶£ Fuenzalida R A 123 12.70 El Palomo128¶£ The Great Texas123º¢ Cristal Ginger123£ 13
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹» 3g Hcp - H 2273 3 3º¢ Fuenzalida R A 121 37.00 Warrior Spirit128¶£ Roy Para Un Poco121¸¡ The Great Texas121£ 13

3
30-1

Bombonete (CHI)
Gr/ro.m.6 Cupid - Relinda Inc (ARG) by Include, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1443-156-147-130) / Trainer (209-17-14-12)

0.00 Own: Seguir Sonando
Trn: Sergio Alexis Salazar (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN ALONSO SANCHO ESCALANTE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 5 1 1 0 $2,033 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 31 3 5 3 $7,391 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $0
Life: 75 6 11 8 $21,416 Distance: 32 4 6 3 $9,470

25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2195 1 1¶ Medina J F 123 6.70 Bombonete123¶ Don Alfonso123¨μ Negra Fina126¨μ 15
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸¿ 3g Hcp - H 2183 15 11¾¡ Sancho A B 123 6.00 Roy Para Un Poco123¶ Lio Cordillerano123¨μ Warrior Spirit128¶ 15

4
10-1

Paicavi (CHI)
B.h.6 Good Samaritan - Mema Diva (CHI) by Memo (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (796-49-67-83) / Trainer (3-1-0-1)

0.00 Own: Stud De Arauco
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS ALEJANDRO ORTEGA TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 10 2 1 3 $3,974 Turf: 17 0 4 0 $2,612
2025: 38 3 1 3 $6,609 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $601
Life: 87 7 10 11 $20,314 Distance: 24 2 4 3 $5,125

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 2098 3 3¹£ Ortega C A 128 5.80 Terrible Good127¸ Spotter128¶£ Paicavi128¶ 12
02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»º 3g Hcp - H 2240 8 3¸¢ Ortega C A 123 4.40 Roy Para Un Poco128¶ Le Peintre126¶¢ Paicavi123¸£ 10

5
8-1

La Oligarca (CHI)
B.m.5 Omayad (CHI) - Clase Especial (CHI) by Dance Brightly, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1568-294-201-182) / Trainer (182-26-23-18)

0.00 Own: La Reconquista
Trn: Luis Guillermo Catena (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $1,545 Turf: 8 0 0 1 $1,230
2025: 9 1 1 1 $2,105 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 3 1 2 $8,218 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $1,695

01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¶¸ 3g Hcp - H 2086 4 1¹¡ Espina K D 127 4.00 La Oligarca127¹¡ Warrior Spirit123¶¡ Salus126¶¢ 14
12Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼¹ 3g Hcp - H 2020 6 3¶£ Espina K D 126 *1.50 Lucky Storm126¶¡ Gran Cafrune126¨μ La Oligarca126¹¢ 8

6
30-1

Tanytus (CHI)
Ch.h.5 Exaggerator - Kavakava (CHI) by Scat Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1055-63-85-73) / Trainer (11-2-3-1)

0.00 Own: Tata Nacho
Trn: Victor Antonio Caballeria (0-0-0-0)

JOHAN AGUSTIN GONZALEZ EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 11 1 1 1 $2,262 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 41 7 4 1 $11,780 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 69 10 5 2 $17,265 Distance: 64 10 5 2 $17,265

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»» 3g Hcp - H 2173 10 12¸¸¢ Gonzalez J A 126 8.30 El Palomo128¶£ The Great Texas123º¢ Cristal Ginger123£ 13
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹» 3g Hcp - H 2273 2 4» Gonzalez J A 126 12.80 Warrior Spirit128¶£ Roy Para Un Poco121¸¡ The Great Texas121£ 13

7
30-1

Gerasimova (CHI)
Ch.m.6 Aragorn (IRE) - Latina Soy (CHI) by Last Best Place, CHI
STATS: Jockey (841-33-44-62) / Trainer (8-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Guerrero De La Vida
Trn: Marcos Contreras Lopez (0-0-0-0)

WLADIMIR EMILIANO QUINTEROS GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 6 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $277
2025: 29 3 4 2 $6,483 Off (Dirt): 4 1 2 0 $2,617
Life: 84 10 11 6 $27,561 Distance: 72 9 11 6 $21,071

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»º 3g Hcp - H 2240 10 7¾£ Medina J F 126 7.20 Roy Para Un Poco128¶ Le Peintre126¶¢ Paicavi123¸£ 10
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^½ 3g Hcp - H 2262 4 9¶¸¢ Perez G A 123 23.60 No Pain No Gain126¡ Daddy Tito126º¢ Kapu126¨© 11

8
3-2

Cristal Ginger (CHI)
Ch.f.4 Hinz (ARG) - Cristaleria (CHI) by Indy Dancer, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1356-253-218-164) / Trainer (574-41-46-47)

0.00 Own: Bucarest
Trn: Eduardo Alejandro Donoso Solar (0-0-0-0)

JAIME FABIAN MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 1 $161 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $237
2025: 6 1 0 0 $2,848 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 1 0 1 $3,009 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $161

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»» 3g Hcp - H 2173 13 3¼ Gonzalez L C 123 25.10 El Palomo128¶£ The Great Texas123º¢ Cristal Ginger123£ 13
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10»¾ 3 k Alw 3000 5 6¸» Soto B A 119 46.20 Private Collection119» Andesita119£ La Italia Mia112» 6

9
4-1

Kapu (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Sumerio (CHI) - Felina Verse (CHI) by Vision and Verse, CHI
STATS: Jockey (6-2-0-0) / Trainer (250-24-40-20)

0.00 Own: Los Parritas
Trn: Gonzalo Andres Vegas Cantillano (0-0-0-0)

ALEJANDRO ISAIAS MAUREIRA SALINAS (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 6 0 0 1 $332 Turf: 9 1 1 1 $3,174
2025: 33 5 2 1 $8,982 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $425
Life: 57 6 7 5 $15,635 Distance: 37 5 2 4 $10,051

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»» 3g Hcp - H 2173 6 4¼£ Baeza J I 128 8.00 El Palomo128¶£ The Great Texas123º¢ Cristal Ginger123£ 13
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^½ 3g Hcp - H 2262 6 3º£ Alexander S H 126 6.10 No Pain No Gain126¡ Daddy Tito126º¢ Kapu126¨© 11

10
30-1

La Albita (CHI)
B.f.4 Il Rey Ivan (CHI) - Bardana (CHI) by Lookin At Lucky, CHI
STATS: Jockey (7-2-0-1) / Trainer (3-1-0-1)

0.00 Own: Legacy
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 6 2 2 0 $3,633 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 0 1 $386 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $257
Life: 14 2 2 1 $4,019 Distance: 6 2 2 0 $3,633

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»º 3g Hcp - H 2240 1 6¾ Maureira A I 126 6.10 Roy Para Un Poco128¶ Le Peintre126¶¢ Paicavi123¸£ 10
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼¶ 3g Hcp - H 2106 6 1¹¢ Maureira A I 128 *3.10 La Albita128¹¢ Luca Brasi126¶¢ Encinitas128¸ 14

11
30-1

Meradonna (CHI)
B.m.5 Boboman - Mera Mera (CHI) by Malek (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (106-0-0-2) / Trainer (3-0-0-1)

0.00 Own: Corral Quellon
Trn: Ramon Alfonso Olivares (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN PATRICIO BOBADILLA REBOLLEDO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 21 2 3 3 $6,662 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $502
Life: 23 2 3 3 $6,662 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 2240 5 16¸» Salinas M J 128 45.60 Oscuro Y Salvaje128«¬ Bettolina128£ Noel121¶¢ 16
07Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸½ 3g Hcp - H 2189 9 9¸» Marin S A 128 14.90 Petit Air128»¢ Breezy Star128¨© Mala Memoria128¶¡ 9

12
30-1

Breezy Star (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Mendelssohn - Summer Breezy by Pulpit, CHI
STATS: Jockey (696-70-77-55) / Trainer (3-1-0-1)

0.00 Own: Legacy
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

JONATHAN ANDRES CASTILLO TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 9 0 3 0 $1,076 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 53 6 8 9 $14,270 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $4,555
Life: 83 9 12 10 $23,400 Distance: 75 9 12 10 $23,169

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»» 3g Hcp - H 2173 9 5½ Zuniga D J 123 14.30 El Palomo128¶£ The Great Texas123º¢ Cristal Ginger123£ 13
02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»º 3g Hcp - H 2240 6 4» Gonzalez L C 128 10.20 Roy Para Un Poco128¶ Le Peintre126¶¢ Paicavi123¸£ 10

13
30-1

Drake (ARG)
Ch.g.5 Daddy Long Legs - Denali (ARG) by Easing Along, ARG
STATS: Jockey (568-26-35-28) / Trainer (11-2-3-1)

0.00 Own: Tata Nacho
Trn: Victor Antonio Caballeria (0-0-0-0)

JOSE MATIAS EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 4 1 0 1 $1,764 Turf: 5 1 1 0 $2,408
2025: 22 4 3 2 $8,604 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $2,097
Life: 27 5 3 3 $10,368 Distance: 18 3 2 2 $5,504

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»¶ 3g Hcp - H 2163 2 1¨μ Medina J F 126 *2.70 Drake126¨μ Salado128¡ Nalhuitad126¶ 12
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 2184 13 3º¢ Eyzaguirre J M 121 12.70 Warrior Spirit128¹£ Terrible Good123¡ Drake121¨μ 14

14
30-1

Desprolijo (CHI)
Ch.g.6 Good Samaritan - Las Chilcas (CHI) by Breathless Storm, CHI
STATS: Jockey (936-62-77-67) / Trainer (600-67-68-83)

0.00 Own: Dona Sofia
Trn: Carlos Arturo Vasquez Perez (0-0-0-0)

PIERO IGNACIO REYES PODESTA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 4 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 23 5 0 7 $8,575 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $1,381
Life: 56 7 4 12 $15,155 Distance: 43 6 2 9 $11,939

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»» 3g Hcp - H 2173 14 10¶¹£ Villagran I R 128 22.10 El Palomo128¶£ The Great Texas123º¢ Cristal Ginger123£ 13
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹» 3g Hcp - H 2273 7 12¶¹¡ Villagran I R 128 31.90 Warrior Spirit128¶£ Roy Para Un Poco121¸¡ The Great Texas121£ 13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Por Gulfstream Park

VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

11 Valparaiso Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,025. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #11. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #11. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Gran Cafrune (CHI)
B.h.7 Hinz (ARG) - La Femme (ARG) by Grand Reward, CHI
STATS: Jockey (568-26-35-28) / Trainer (11-2-3-1)

0.00 Own: Tata Nacho
Trn: Victor Antonio Caballeria (0-0-0-0)

JOSE MATIAS EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 9 0 2 1 $871 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $1,911
2025: 49 8 7 1 $14,566 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 0 $1,420
Life: 143 13 20 13 $32,685 Distance: 96 10 12 9 $21,383

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¼ 3g Hcp - H 2023 3 2£ Eyzaguirre J M 128 *3.50 Dale Flaca126£ Gran Cafrune128¶¢ Alives132£ 9
02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:15½¶ 3g Hcp - H 2240 8 2¸£ Medina J F 123 3.80 Albanta128¸£ Gran Cafrune123º¢ Liucura Park126¨μ 11

2
30-1

Radio Teatro (ARG)
Dk B.g.8 War Command - Easing Spika (ARG) by Easing Along, ARG
STATS: Jockey (434-17-19-32) / Trainer (9-1-1-0)

0.00 Own: Don Camilo
Trn: Maximo Tomas Silva (0-0-0-0)

MOISES DONOSO (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 7 2 0 0 $3,541 Turf: 78 15 3 8 $36,409
2025: 31 1 3 4 $3,536 Off (Dirt): 6 1 2 0 $2,352
Life: 156 17 8 10 $42,170 Distance: 52 1 4 2 $4,038

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 2098 9 8¶¶£ Salinas M J 123 71.10 Terrible Good127¸ Spotter128¶£ Paicavi128¶ 12
02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»º 3g Hcp - H 2240 3 8¶^ Salinas M J 121 41.20 Roy Para Un Poco128¶ Le Peintre126¶¢ Paicavi123¸£ 10

3
30-1

Stevietoo (CHI)
Ch.g.6 Stevie Wonderboy - Mitabay (CHI) by Indian Lodge (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (21-0-0-0) / Trainer (460-34-33-27)

0.00 Own: Braulio Gomez A.
Trn: Braulio Santiago Gomez (0-0-0-0)

JORGE IGNACIO BAEZA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 5 1 0 0 $1,626 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $0
2025: 35 5 3 0 $8,431 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 51 6 5 1 $10,942 Distance: 34 5 2 0 $7,900

22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:16¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 2340 3 13¸» Tapia S F 121 45.40 Andrei Bolkonsky128¸¢ Potro Querido128¨μ Le Peintre128¨μ 13
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸¿ 3g Hcp - H 2183 12 15¶» Ortega C A 123 45.20 Roy Para Un Poco123¶ Lio Cordillerano123¨μ Warrior Spirit128¶ 15

4
4-1

Oh Karina (CHI)
B.f.4 Omayad (CHI) - La Canebiere (ARG) by Southern Halo, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1568-294-201-182) / Trainer (182-26-23-18)

0.00 Own: Granadilla
Trn: Luis Guillermo Catena (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 1 0 $298 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 0 $299 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 2 0 $597 Distance: 4 0 2 0 $597

01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10º¾ 3 k Msw 12 2¹¢ Ramirez N A 126 4.80 Candy Dubai117¹¢ Oh Karina126¸¢ De Bolognia126¶£ 16
10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼^ 3 k Msw 5 8¶^¡ Herrera J A 126 *2.40 Modelo Del Salto126¹£ Candy Dubai126¨μ Presumida Flame126¸¡ 15

5
10-1

Mister Wayne (CHI)
Ch.h.9 Mondrian (CHI) - Miss Jumana (CHI) by Politarch (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1776-91-121-103) / Trainer (11-2-3-1)

0.00 Own: La Mila
Trn: Victor Antonio Caballeria (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ANTONIO FUENZALIDA GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 21 3 2 1 $5,518 Off (Dirt): 10 2 3 1 $4,635
Life: 93 13 14 8 $27,825 Distance: 84 10 14 7 $23,685

04Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08½¿ 3g Hcp - H 2119 5 11¶½¡ Fuenzalida R A 128 5.90 Warrior Spirit126¶¶¡ Senora Berni128¨© Princesitacami122¨μ 15
19Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¸ 3g Hcp - H 2132 7 6»¡ Fuenzalida R A 126 9.70 Potro Querido126¸¢ Concluyente126¶¡ Encinitas126¡ 10

6
30-1

Marino Sin Vacilar (CHI)
B.c.4 Alfonso - Ragazza Di Papa by Scat Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (796-49-67-83) / Trainer (121-13-15-10)

0.00 Own: Pobre Obrero
Trn: Guillermo Celis Perez (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS ALEJANDRO ORTEGA TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 5 0 2 0 $586 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 2 0 $608 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 4 0 $1,194 Distance: 9 0 4 0 $1,194

16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2192 5 10¶¶£ Ortega C A 128 19.10 The Great Texas128£ El Espia128¡ My Hero126¹¢ 14
04Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼¿ 3g Hcp - H 2197 13 10¹¡ Ortega C A 125 16.80 Calochita121¨μ Bombonete122¨© Dentato126¨© 15

7
8-1

Encinitas (CHI)
B.m.6 Good Samaritan - Stormy Pura (CHI) by Hidden Prize, CHI
STATS: Jockey (7-2-0-1) / Trainer (3-1-0-1)

0.00 Own: Legacy
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 7 0 2 3 $1,085 Turf: 19 2 4 4 $8,517
2025: 35 2 4 8 $5,630 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 57 3 10 12 $13,677 Distance: 34 1 6 8 $4,894

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»¶ 3g Hcp - H 2163 4 6¹£ Gonzalez S E 123 12.20 Drake126¨μ Salado128¡ Nalhuitad126¶ 12
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼¶ 3g Hcp - H 2106 2 3º¡ Gonzalez S E 128 7.20 La Albita128¹¢ Luca Brasi126¶¢ Encinitas128¸ 14

8
30-1

Viene Puelche (CHI)
B.g.8 Awesome Patriot - Stormy Purify (ARG) by Bernstein, CHI
STATS: Jockey (106-0-0-2) / Trainer (209-17-14-12)

0.00 Own: Patricio Saavedra C.
Trn: Sergio Alexis Salazar (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN PATRICIO BOBADILLA REBOLLEDO (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 6 1 0 0 $1,545 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 45 6 3 1 $9,699 Off (Dirt): 7 0 1 1 $1,058
Life: 152 15 11 8 $32,665 Distance:117 13 9 6 $24,853

22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 2184 4 14¸» Villagran J D 123 29.80 Warrior Spirit128¹£ Terrible Good123¡ Drake121¨μ 14
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¼¿ 3g Hcp - H 2192 1 10¶¿¡ Ignacio A E 126 34.70 Daddy Tito128«¬ Frank Slade123º Tigre de Fuego126¶£ 10

9
3-2

Perla Del Austro (CHI)
Ch.m.8 Caesarion (IRE) - Bigilas (CHI) by Total Impact (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (161-10-8-7) / Trainer (430-32-39-39)

0.00 Own: Colicheu
Trn: Jorge Mauricio Araneda (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN ANDRES MARIN QUEZADA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 4 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 19 1 2 5 $8,535
2025: 15 2 2 1 $3,988 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 0 $639
Life: 110 14 13 13 $43,277 Distance: 43 5 6 4 $14,647

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:22¼½ 3g Hcp - H 2398 8 6¶^¡ Marin S A 121 21.10 Days of Future126¨© Calveti121» Ya Silio128¡ 11
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:16¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 2340 4 6½ Villagran I R 123 42.50 Andrei Bolkonsky128¸¢ Potro Querido128¨μ Le Peintre128¨μ 13

10
30-1

Luca Brasi (CHI)
Ch.g.10 Ecliptic - Tranka (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (3-1-0-0) / Trainer (600-67-68-83)

0.00 Own: Dona Sofia
Trn: Carlos Arturo Vasquez Perez (0-0-0-0)

FELIPE TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 6 1 2 0 $2,223 Turf: 15 1 3 2 $8,216
2025: 31 5 0 4 $7,961 Off (Dirt): 11 3 2 0 $5,939
Life: 158 20 16 17 $53,324 Distance: 65 8 9 5 $16,917

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:15½¶ 3g Hcp - H 2240 7 7¶º¡ Tapia S F 128 12.00 Albanta128¸£ Gran Cafrune123º¢ Liucura Park126¨μ 11
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼¶ 3g Hcp - H 2106 16 2¹¢ Tapia S F 126 14.00 La Albita128¹¢ Luca Brasi126¶¢ Encinitas128¸ 14

11
10-1

El Renacido (CHI)
B.h.5 Frank Conversation - Estatica Dinamica (CHI) by Shanghai Bobby, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1353-183-176-178) / Trainer (839-91-78-70)

0.00 Own: Wilfredo Mancilla D.
Trn: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Diaz (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS ALEJANDRO RAMIREZ MUNOZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 5 1 0 0 $1,507 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 0 1 $1,464 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $128
Life: 13 2 0 1 $2,971 Distance: 12 2 0 1 $2,971

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»¶ 3g Hcp - H 2163 1 9¿¡ Ramirez N A 126 11.00 Drake126¨μ Salado128¡ Nalhuitad126¶ 12
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹½ 3g Hcp - H 2035 14 1»¢ Villagran J D 126 16.70 El Renacido126»¢ El Boticario126¶¢ Guerrero Arabe126¨μ 14

12
30-1

Narcisista (CHI)
B.g.10 Strong Mandate - Luxuria (CHI) by Sir Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (4-0-0-0) / Trainer (839-91-78-70)

0.00 Own: French Fries
Trn: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Diaz (0-0-0-0)

JOSE DANIEL VILLAGRAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 13 2 1 0 $3,461 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 60 5 5 4 $10,835 Off (Dirt): 7 2 0 0 $3,904
Life: 226 19 18 20 $52,301 Distance:111 9 9 7 $18,206

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¼ 3g Hcp - H 1948 7 6¼£ Ramirez N A 132 3.90 Modelo Del Salto126¶¡ Jarra de Vino126¶¢ Guerrero Arabe126¶£ 8
02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹¸ 3g Hcp - H 2008 9 1¸£ Gonzalez J A 126 3.10 Narcisista126¸£ Gladiador Art126¶ Gipsy Vanner126¸¢ 11

13
30-1

El Tanque Agus (CHI)
B.h.6 Awesome Patriot - Ritzy (ARG) by Victory Speech, CHI
STATS: Jockey (964-83-79-95) / Trainer (574-41-46-47)

0.00 Own: Si Nos Organizamos
Trn: Eduardo Alejandro Donoso Solar (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO SEBASTIAN DORES CABRERA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 5 1 0 0 $1,502 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 21 2 0 0 $2,836 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $92
Life: 51 7 4 2 $13,532 Distance: 30 4 1 1 $6,293

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¾¹ 3g Hcp - H 2023 9 8¶¼£ Bobadilla C P 126 37.30 La Tia Elena126¸¢ Lorenz Black128¸¡ Better Than123¶£ 9
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¹ 3g Hcp - H 2028 12 1¡ Moreno F J 126 15.10 El Tanque Agus126¡ Rio Perez126¨© Modelo Del Salto126º¢ 14

14
30-1

Bone Less (CHI)
Ch.h.9 Newfoundland - Opera Music (CHI) by Dunkirk, CHI
STATS: Jockey (104-3-3-10) / Trainer (262-20-38-26)

0.00 Own: Mayfer Y Tata Pato
Trn: Juan Nataniel Belzu Olivares (0-0-0-0)

CLAUDIO SEBASTIAN POBLETE BRAVO (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 6 2 0 0 $2,977 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $682
2025: 36 6 3 2 $11,920 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $548
Life: 152 23 15 13 $56,275 Distance: 78 11 3 7 $25,044

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 2098 2 7¶¶ Perez G A 123 58.50 Terrible Good127¸ Spotter128¶£ Paicavi128¶ 12
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2195 8 12¾£ Perez G A 128 32.00 Bombonete123¶ Don Alfonso123¨μ Negra Fina126¨μ 15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Por Gulfstream Park

VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

12 Valparaiso Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,250. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #12. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #12. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

Bettolina (CHI)
Ch.m.5 Irish Brother (ARG) - Bettola (CHI) by Merchant of Venice, CHI
STATS: Jockey (936-62-77-67) / Trainer (458-69-53-62)

0.00 Own: Pegaso
Trn: Ximeno Francisco Urenda (0-0-0-0)

PIERO IGNACIO REYES PODESTA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 5 1 2 0 $2,506 Turf: 16 3 6 4 $11,239
2025: 21 3 6 4 $7,145 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 30 5 9 5 $15,606 Distance: 14 2 3 1 $4,367

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹¾ 3g Hcp - H 2317 8 4¹ Reyes P I 126 4.90 El Gran Pirata130¸¡ Mister E128¡ Warrior Spirit128¨© 8
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¶º 3g Hcp - H 2270 11 1¹ Reyes P I 128 16.40 Bettolina128¹ El Arte de Cantar126¡ Tanytus128¡ 13

2
4-1

Mister E (CHI)
Ch.g.7 Ecliptic - Miss Dear (CHI) by Star Dabbler, CHI
STATS: Jockey (7-2-0-1) / Trainer (262-20-38-26)

0.00 Own: Mayfer Y Tata Pato
Trn: Juan Nataniel Belzu Olivares (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 5 0 2 1 $914 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 17 2 1 3 $3,967 Off (Dirt): 4 2 1 1 $4,549
Life: 84 13 8 11 $33,739 Distance: 50 10 6 10 $23,277

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹¾ 3g Hcp - H 2317 1 2¸¡ Gonzalez S E 128 *3.30 El Gran Pirata130¸¡ Mister E128¡ Warrior Spirit128¨© 8
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¾» 3g Hcp - H 2418 8 2¨© Marin S A 115 14.40 Max Four130¨© Mister E115¶ Doppler134£ 11

3
8-1

Il Vento (CHI)
B.h.6 Exaggerator - Top Attraction by Giant's Causeway, CHI
STATS: Jockey (696-70-77-55) / Trainer (9-1-1-0)

0.00 Own: Hijos Del Rayo
Trn: Maximo Tomas Silva (0-0-0-0)

JONATHAN ANDRES CASTILLO TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 8 2 1 0 $3,579 Turf: 16 3 1 4 $13,459
2025: 30 2 4 5 $5,650 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $465
Life: 55 7 7 9 $23,797 Distance: 33 4 6 4 $9,928

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2098 5 1¡ Gonzalez S E 134 8.60 Il Vento134¡ King Octopus132£ California Spring126£ 15
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:16^^ 3g Hcp - H 2508 1 6½ Medina J F 123 7.40 El Gran Pirata128£ Levantate Bebe115¸¢ Chelenko119¨© 9

4
30-1

Roy Para Un Poco (CHI)
B.h.6 Indy Dancer - Cruise News (CHI) by Cruise King, CHI
STATS: Jockey (841-33-44-62) / Trainer (839-91-78-70)

0.00 Own: French Fries
Trn: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Diaz (0-0-0-0)

WLADIMIR EMILIANO QUINTEROS GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 8 3 2 0 $5,705 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 20 5 1 4 $8,311 Off (Dirt): 7 1 2 1 $3,034
Life: 89 15 13 7 $31,472 Distance: 73 14 9 7 $27,123

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»» 3g Hcp - H 2173 11 9¿¡ Ramirez N A 130 4.00 El Palomo128¶£ The Great Texas123º¢ Cristal Ginger123£ 13
02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»º 3g Hcp - H 2240 2 1¶ Gonzalez J A 128 4.70 Roy Para Un Poco128¶ Le Peintre126¶¢ Paicavi123¸£ 10

5
30-1

Magic Flame (CHI)
Ch.m.5 Flameaway - Kind of Magic (CHI) by Bellamy Road, CHI
STATS: Jockey (380-38-37-25) / Trainer (1098-80-95-85)

0.00 Own: Js
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

PEDRO R. ROBLES (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 6 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 0 1 $7,969
2025: 16 2 1 1 $4,904 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 30 4 1 2 $19,634 Distance: 12 2 0 1 $8,784

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹¾ 3g Hcp - H 2317 3 6¹¢ Galaz P H 119 9.20 El Gran Pirata130¸¡ Mister E128¡ Warrior Spirit128¨© 8
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¾» 3g Hcp - H 2418 3 9¼£ Soto J M 110 24.30 Max Four130¨© Mister E115¶ Doppler134£ 11

6
10-1

Dale Isi (CHI)
B.m.5 Hinz (ARG) - Ornellaia (CHI) by Kitten's Joy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (6-2-0-0) / Trainer (574-41-46-47)

0.00 Own: Don Amadeo
Trn: Eduardo Alejandro Donoso Solar (0-0-0-0)

ALEJANDRO ISAIAS MAUREIRA SALINAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 8 1 1 0 $2,017 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 39 5 4 2 $10,110 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 60 11 5 2 $20,497 Distance: 53 11 5 2 $20,497

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¶^ 3g Hcp - H 2248 3 8¾¢ Gonzalez L C 128 5.80 Daddy Tito119¸¢ Levantate Bebe119¶ Parsifal128¨μ 8
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¼¶ 3g Hcp - H 2348 5 10¶¶¡ Gonzalez L C 128 16.60 Golden East128¹¡ Indian Melody130¡nMister E126¶¢ 11

7
30-1

Janstar (CHI)
B.m.5 International Star - Janaan (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1568-294-201-182) / Trainer (8-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Guerrero De La Vida
Trn: Marcos Contreras Lopez (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 5 1 0 0 $1,927 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $0
2025: 26 5 2 6 $9,706 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 42 7 3 6 $13,501 Distance: 33 7 3 5 $13,113

25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹» 3g Hcp - H 2273 4 7¾¢ Perez G A 130 6.00 Warrior Spirit128¶£ Roy Para Un Poco121¸¡ The Great Texas121£ 13
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:14¾¼ 3gk Stk - Moscona - 4k 7 4¹£ Perez G A 130 33.20 Tonada Vieja121«¬ A Ver Si Puedo134¶¢ Albanta118¸¡ 8

8
6-1

Petit Air (CHI)
Ch.g.5 Il Rey Ivan (CHI) - Tres Quinas (CHI) by Proud Citizen, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1353-183-176-178) / Trainer (250-24-40-20)

0.00 Own: Siempre Avante
Trn: Gonzalo Andres Vegas Cantillano (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS ALEJANDRO RAMIREZ MUNOZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 3 2 0 0 $3,354 Turf: 10 1 1 2 $2,778
2025: 17 2 2 3 $5,021 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 4 2 3 $8,508 Distance: 11 2 1 1 $3,898

18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08º¼ 3g Hcp - H 2339 9 1¨© Rodriguez G 128 15.00 Petit Air128¨© Nadie Me Cree126¡ Indian Melody134¶¢ 11
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¿¶ 3g Hcp - H 2318 8 12¶¶¡ Molina J N 119 27.10 McClane128¡ Indian Melody126¨© Gracia Clasica128¸ 16

9
30-1

El Oportuno (CHI)
B.g.6 Omayad (CHI) - Uno Peso by Macho Uno, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1443-156-147-130) / Trainer (460-34-33-27)

0.00 Own: Le Mont
Trn: Braulio Santiago Gomez (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN ALONSO SANCHO ESCALANTE (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 5 0 0 1 $130 Turf: 7 1 0 0 $1,326
2025: 25 8 1 2 $12,765 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $80
Life: 43 10 1 5 $16,235 Distance: 30 8 1 3 $12,592

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹¾ 3g Hcp - H 2317 2 8¶¶ Perez G A 130 6.80 El Gran Pirata130¸¡ Mister E128¡ Warrior Spirit128¨© 8
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¾» 3g Hcp - H 2418 4 5¸¡ Herrera J A 125 5.20 Max Four130¨© Mister E115¶ Doppler134£ 11

10
30-1

Vida Salvaje (CHI)
B.m.6 Zawraq (IRE) - Indy Tiberina (CHI) by Indy Dancer, CHI
STATS: Jockey (4-0-0-0) / Trainer (1098-80-95-85)

0.00 Own: Rodrigo Viejo S.
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

JOSE DANIEL VILLAGRAN (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 4 0 1 0 $328 Turf: 16 2 6 3 $6,522
2025: 12 4 3 1 $7,444 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $223
Life: 52 9 8 7 $20,119 Distance: 33 7 2 4 $13,597

25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹» 3g Hcp - H 2273 10 8¿¢ Villagran J D 130 8.50 Warrior Spirit128¶£ Roy Para Un Poco121¸¡ The Great Texas121£ 13
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :56»^ 3g Hcp - H 2261 2 6»¢ Villagran J D 130 19.70 Soul Queen128¶¢ Pine Black122¹nHooteroad130¶ 14

11
3-2

Warrior Spirit (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Protonico - Divine Symphony by More Than Ready, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1356-253-218-164) / Trainer (839-91-78-70)

0.00 Own: French Potato
Trn: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Diaz (0-0-0-0)

JAIME FABIAN MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 9 3 1 2 $5,673 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 44 6 4 1 $10,241 Off (Dirt): 11 1 3 0 $5,837
Life: 100 13 11 3 $34,057 Distance: 58 10 5 3 $17,499

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¶^ 3g Hcp - H 2248 5 4¹¡ Medina J F 130 *2.60 Daddy Tito119¸¢ Levantate Bebe119¶ Parsifal128¨μ 8
02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹¾ 3g Hcp - H 2317 4 3¹ Gonzalez J A 128 8.90 El Gran Pirata130¸¡ Mister E128¡ Warrior Spirit128¨© 8

12
30-1

Titimatex (CHI)
Ch.c.4 Flameaway - Going Away (CHI) by Seeking the Dia, CHI
STATS: Jockey (209-14-23-19) / Trainer (1098-80-95-85)

0.00 Own: Tarantino
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

PATRICIO HERNAN GALAZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 3 0 1 $6,433 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 3 0 1 $6,433 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $1,663

17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¼ 3g Hcp - H 2143 9 1¶¢ Cisternas R F 128 9.10 Titimatex128¶¢ El Palomo126¶£ Indian Melody128¨μ 12
26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:15º¾ 3 Stk - IrishGlory - 3k 9 9¶º Sancho A B 126 9.10 Sibarato132£ Decidete126¹¡ Compostelana121£ 11

13
10-1

Antiyal (CHI)
Ch.g.8 Grand Daddy - Terri (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (568-26-35-28) / Trainer (11-2-3-1)

0.00 Own: Tata Nacho
Trn: Victor Antonio Caballeria (0-0-0-0)

JOSE MATIAS EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 5 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 23 4 3 4 $8,362 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 0 $2,794
Life: 66 9 8 6 $33,811 Distance: 41 5 4 3 $10,073

25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹» 3g Hcp - H 2273 8 9¿¡ Ortega C A 130 4.90 Warrior Spirit128¶£ Roy Para Un Poco121¸¡ The Great Texas121£ 13
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08º¼ 3g Hcp - H 2339 3 5º¢ Ortega C A 128 17.50 Petit Air128¨© Nadie Me Cree126¡ Indian Melody134¶¢ 11

14
30-1

Carita de Whisky (CHI)
B.g.7 Gemologist - Para Servir Mejor (CHI) by Gstaad, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1055-63-85-73) / Trainer (11-2-3-1)

0.00 Own: Lelita
Trn: Victor Antonio Caballeria (0-0-0-0)

JOHAN AGUSTIN GONZALEZ EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 0 1 1 $2,156
2025: 23 0 0 1 $627 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 55 6 4 6 $41,027 Distance: 14 0 1 1 $1,249

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 2323 4 5½¢ Gonzalez J A 119 21.40 Indian Melody119£ Te Quiero Todavia128¶¡ Mis Mejores Amigos120¶ 6
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:14^º 3g Stk - FstVnDlMr - 4k 2 10¸» Eyzaguirre J M 121 50.10 Bismark117¸£ Bravucon126º Zim130¶¢ 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Por Gulfstream Park

VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"


